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9/5/1922Abbott, Mr Adrian Oren 8/26/1842 9/1/1922MGC-A--12-21    
8/14/1906Abbott, Baby (ralph) MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-5    
2/3/1977Abbott, Fletcher C. 2/8/1895 2/2/1977MGC--R-81-6    
11/3/1938Abbott, Helen M. 1/18/1853 10/31/1938MGC-A--12-20    
7/25/1959Abbott, Henry Hathaway 5/27/1879 7/23/1959MGC-A--12-14    
11/3/1965Abbott, Mrs Isabelle Imogene 2/15/1875 11/1/1965MGC-A--12-18    

head of grave 3/9/2000Abbott, Peggie Lynn 9/21/1926 3/7/2000MGC-A--6-5    
1/29/1928Abbott, Richard Hamilton Hathaway 1/26/1906 1/26/1928MGC--I-8-4    

head of grave 9/18/2002Abbott, Royce Hart 12/26/1918 9/16/2002MGC-A--6-5    
10/21/1960Abbott, Mrs Vita L. 5/15/1897 10/19/1960MGC--R-81-5    
4/14/1939Abbott, Mr William Henry 5/5/1872 4/11/1939MGC-A--12-19    
1/31/2000Ables, Patricia Kay 1/4/1951 1/28/2000MGC--R-23-6    
7/22/1981Abraham, Dr. Arnold O. 2/19/1904 7/19/1981MGC--O-26-1    
12/9/2005Abraham, Helen Genite 12/9/1914 12/6/2005MGC--O-28-1    
7/23/1972Abraham, Richard Arnold 3/3/1953 7/20/1972MGC--O-27-1    
7/14/2001Abraham, Wilma C. 7/18/1904 7/10/2001MGC-H--190-7    
1/7/1968Abram, Margaret 11/13/1881 1/4/1968MGC-B--127-5    
7/7/1951Abram, Peter B. 1/1/1884 7/4/1951MGC-B--127-6  û  

no marker 2/11/1877Acker, Cyrus 1/1/1804 2/9/1877MGC--A-14-1  û  
no marker 2/17/1887Ackerman, Mr. David 1/1/1822 2/17/1887MGC--G-15-1  û  

1/18/1887Ackerman, Mrs. Marnia Louisa 1/1/1830 1/16/1887MGC--G-15-2  û  
Mary Ann Smith 2/4/1924Ackert, Mrs Mary Ann 4/16/1850 2/1/1924MGC--X-66-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI - SB 3/24/1947Ackley, Baby Boy 3/24/1947 3/24/1947MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-24    
10/1/1893Adams, Agnes Brown 1/1/1853 10/1/1893MGC--D-65-2  û  
7/9/1902Adams, Mrs Alice MGC--K-5-3    
1/30/1927Adams, Mr Charles A 3/2/1888 1/27/1927MGC--K-5-3    
2/4/1951Adams, Effie J. 1/1/1886 1/29/1951MGC--G-3-4  û  
2/22/1999Adams, Emily F. 3/26/1916 2/18/1999MGC-G--136-4    
9/12/1937Adams, George E. 1/3/1855 9/9/1937MGC--G-42-2    
1/29/1901Adams, Hannah C. 11/11/1845 1/27/1901MGC--G-41-3    
10/14/1969Adams, Jacob W. 9/19/1924 10/11/1969MGC--R-27-2    
3/8/1930Adams, James Charles 1/1/1862 3/8/1930MGC--G-42-1  û  
8/15/1884Adams, Mr. James H. 3/21/1819 8/13/1884MGC--G-41-1    
3/14/1858Adams, James N. 1/17/1857 3/14/1858MGC--G-41-2  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI - no marker8/12/1928Adams, L. D. (baby) 5/26/1928 8/10/1928MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-28    
UNKNOWN - NFI 10/20/1918Adams, Mrs Lodema 6/30/1848 10/17/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-22    

2/17/1928Adams, Margaret Isabel 2/3/1852 2/17/1928MGC--G-41-6    
11/8/2012Adams, Marie Elizabeth 7/19/1920 11/5/2012MGC--O-4-2    
1/31/1911Adams, Mrs. Mary Ann 10/7/1825 1/28/1911MGC--G-41-5    
7/9/1902Adams, Mrs Mary Ella 10/11/1868 7/7/1902MGC--C-7-4    
9/24/1974Adams, Maxine M. 1/1/1917 9/21/1974MGC--R-27-4  û  
6/20/1994Adams, Paul James 7/15/1914 6/17/1994MGC-G--136-3    
4/17/1983Adams, Ray Earnest 5/17/1913 4/14/1983MGC--R-27-1    
6/24/1943Adams, Royce Paul 6/16/1943 6/22/1943MGC-G--136-4    
7/3/2012Adams, Shirley Anna 4/25/1938 6/29/2012MGC-H--33-6    
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12/11/1949Adams, Vicki Sue 11/21/1949 12/10/1949MGC--R-28-6    
8/5/2017Adams, Wayne James 9/14/1944 8/2/2017MGC-H--33-5    
4/19/1903Adams, William P. 1/20/1848 4/16/1903MGC--G-41-4    
3/28/1926Alchin, Alice D. 4/13/1860 3/28/1926MGC--Q-11-4    
5/19/1913Alchin, Mary S. 1/29/1828 5/13/1913MGC--Q-11-2    
7/26/1901Alchin, Thomas 10/29/1828 7/23/1901MGC--Q-11-1    
3/12/1919Alchin, Willis E. 1/1/1855 3/7/1919MGC--Q-11-3  û  
11/25/1863Aldrich, Alice 1/1/1852 11/25/1863MGC--OCC-1-1 û û  
5/5/1924Aldrich, Mrs Anna Maria 3/18/1842 5/3/1924MGC--A-9-2    
9/11/2025Aldrich, Benita Viola 9/27/1927 9/5/2025MGC-H--91-5    
1/8/1979Aldrich, Blanche Louise 3/26/1906 7/4/1978MGC-B--217-1    
1/8/1975Aldrich, Clifford Eugene 10/1/1940 1/5/1975MGC-G--78-3    
12/7/1988Aldrich, Clifford L. 11/25/1915 12/4/1988MGC-G--78-2    
8/17/1984Aldrich, Clyde Maurice 2/16/1905 8/11/1984MGC-B--217-4    
2/2/2010Aldrich, Donna May 7/24/1945 1/30/2010MGC-G--78-4    
1/17/1886Aldrich, Edward 1/1/1828 1/17/1886MGC--OCC-1-141  û  
1/20/1949Aldrich, Elmer A. 4/18/1877 1/18/1949MGC--R-28-2    

no gravestone or marker 1/24/1952Aldrich, Mr Frank C. 10/23/1871 1/22/1952MGC--L-4-3    
12/23/1950Aldrich, Frank L. 8/9/1878 12/18/1950MGC-B--217-5    
7/17/1993Aldrich, Holly Ann 12/12/1962 7/13/1993MGC-G--78-7    
8/16/2016Aldrich, Leland D. 12/29/1925 8/12/2016MGC-H--91-6    
12/11/1972Aldrich, Lina Mae 7/11/1880 12/9/1972MGC-B--217-6    

No Marker or gravestone 1/5/1915Aldrich, Mrs Lucinda M. 6/17/1832 1/2/1915MGC--F-30-2    
8/18/1943Aldrich, Merton Francis 2/23/1911 8/13/1943MGC-B--217-2    
6/10/1992Aldrich, Milford C. 1/1/1914 1/4/1992MGC-B--217-3  û  
5/5/1960Aldrich, Mrs Myrtie E. 1/3/1882 5/3/1960MGC--R-28-1    

No Gravestone or marker 8/10/1954Aldrich, Nellie Florence 7/8/1871 8/8/1954MGC--L-4-4    
no marker or gravestone 6/13/1915Aldrich, Mr Philander A. 11/10/1824 6/8/1915MGC--F-30-3    

7/7/1978Aldrich, Russell L. 7/3/1905 7/5/1978MGC--R-28-5    
7/25/1996Aldrich, Ruth Edna 5/7/1917 4/26/1996MGC-B--217-3    
8/22/1989Aldrich, Ruth Pauline 12/22/1908 8/19/1989MGC--R-28-4    
6/15/1857Aldrich, Silas M. 1/1/1853 6/15/1857MGC--OCC-1-2 û û  
12/27/1906Aldrich, Mr Welcome JR 4/15/1826 12/23/1906MGC--A-9-1    
12/28/2004Aldrich, Wilma M. 5/7/1923 12/22/2004MGC-G--78-1    
6/2/1864Aletha, Hass. 6/2/1864MGC--OCC-1-46    
1/22/1931Alexander, Adelaide H 7/1/1854 1/19/1931MGC--S-4-4    
4/23/1966Alexander, Alida 12/5/1880 4/20/1966MGC--P-14-3    
7/12/1909Alexander, Mrs. Amelia 6/24/1849 7/9/1909MGC--G-72-5    
1/3/1880Alexander, Mr. David 2/3/1811 1/1/1880MGC--B-32-1    
5/13/1967Alexander, Effie 4/9/1878 5/11/1967MGC--B-32-4    
2/20/1905Alexander, Mrs Eliza Ann 6/11/1822 2/17/1905MGC--M-22-2    
4/12/1927Alexander, Elizabeth D. 2/5/1850 4/12/1927MGC--P-14-2    
3/27/1888Alexander, Eugene Neil 4/12/1875 3/25/1888MGC--B-32-2    
11/5/1905Alexander, Frank D. 5/20/1849 11/3/1905MGC--P-14-1    

no marker 4/25/1890Alexander, Infant 4/25/1890MGC--P-14-4    
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7/9/1889Alexander, Mrs. Mary Ann 9/23/1820 7/8/1889MGC--B-32-3    
12/19/1936Alexander, Stephen A. 5/6/1875 12/16/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-29    
8/22/1912Alexander, Mr Washington 8/12/1827 8/19/1912MGC--M-22-1    
3/28/1911Alexander, William P. 8/12/1851 3/28/1911MGC--S-4-3    
12/6/1972Alger, Flora Ethel 4/24/1884 12/3/1972MGC-A--17-1    
2/21/1969Alger, Otis C. 8/30/1887 2/18/1969MGC-A--17-2    
5/16/1939Allaine, Emma 10/3/1856 5/16/1939MGC--G-51-4    
2/4/1886Allaine, Mrs. Olive D. 1/9/1822 2/3/1886MGC--G-51-1    
12/10/1893Allaine, Mr. Samuel M. 1/1/1818 12/10/1893MGC--G-51-3  û  
4/9/1918Allen, David H. 5/30/1838 4/5/1918MGC--P-60-2    

no marker-may not be here 9/25/1872Allen, Mrs. Emma Davis 1/1/1835 9/25/1872MGC--G-55-4  û  
8/2/1961Allen, Enoch 1/1/1888 7/31/1961MGC-B--202-1  û  
1/1/1927Allen, John A. 1/1/1872 1/1/1927MGC--M-34-4 û û û
11/29/1894Allen, John W. 10/18/1832 11/29/1894MGC--M-34-1    
10/17/1935Allen, Lee 7/1/1885 10/15/1935MGC--S-26-3  û  
2/12/1920Allen, Mary Newcomb 1/1/1840 2/9/1920MGC--M-34-3  û  
10/6/1900Allen, Melissa Allin 4/5/1842 10/3/1900MGC--P-60-3    
8/17/1901Allen, Mr. Silas Lindsley 7/16/1828 8/14/1901MGC--G-55-2    
10/28/1918Allen, Victor H. 3/28/1889 10/26/1918MGC--G-55-3    
4/6/1985Allion, Floy Barthol 7/10/1891 4/1/1985MGC-G--55-2    
5/8/1950Allion, Rose Lynn 2/11/1950 5/6/1950MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-3    
8/21/1979Allion, Trenna M. 4/2/1897 8/17/1979MGC-G--55-1    
7/9/1999Allion, Wallace R. 6/19/1931 6/30/1999MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-3 û   
1/1/1884Alter, Harriet A. 1/1/1860 1/1/1884MGC--E-51-6  û û
10/7/1961Alverson, Clyde Arthur 9/5/1897 10/4/1961MGC--Y-48-5    
3/15/2002Alverson, David C. 1/5/1940 3/10/2002MGC--Y-48-4    
5/2/1935Alverson, Mr. Emory Oliver 2/9/1843 4/29/1935MGC--E-95-4    
9/20/1880Alverson, Mrs. Harriet 11/6/1817 9/19/1880MGC--E-100-1    
10/2/1887Alverson, Mr. Olliver W. 3/19/1803 9/30/1887MGC--E-100-2    
7/6/1973Alverson, Ruby 2/23/1901 7/2/1973MGC--Y-48-4    

no marker or gravestone 12/24/1947Alverson, Sarah Alice 4/25/1874 12/21/1947MGC--Y-48-6    
5/10/1999Ambrose, Mrs Charlotte Ann 9/1/1904 5/8/1999MGC--U-33-4 û   
9/4/1952Ambrose, Thomas Howard 4/24/1907 9/2/1952MGC--U-33-3    
6/25/2019Ames, Mr Alan Earl 7/25/1937 1/7/2015MGC-B--158-4    

no marker or gravestone 10/9/1841Ames, Ann Eliza 7/29/1839 10/9/1841MGC--G-86-7    
1st wife 10/4/1835Ames, Mrs. Ann Eliza 10/9/1809 10/4/1835MGC--G-86-2    

12/26/1913Ames, Mrs Anna M. 7/4/1853 12/23/1913MGC--S-10-2    
1/1/1852Ames, Baby 4/1/1852 1/1/1852MGC--C-6-3 û û û
1/1/1868Ames, Baby 1/1/1868 1/1/1868MGC--F-52-1  û û
5/24/1903Ames, Bishop Henry MR. 2/15/1821 5/21/1903MGC--C-5-3    
5/7/1999Ames, Byron Lawrence JR 3/26/1930 4/30/1999MGC-B--241-3    
6/28/1979Ames, Byron Lawrence 3/31/1900 6/25/1979MGC-B--241-1    
9/17/2020Ames, Cathyrn Marie 9/6/1954 8/6/2020MGC--K ADDITIONS-60-1    
11/26/1922Ames, Cecil Clifford 11/23/1922 11/25/1922MGC-G--112-5    

no gravestone or marker 9/5/1873Ames, Mr. Charles 6/1/1799 9/5/1873MGC--F-79-1  û  
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12/1/1895Ames, Mr. Charles Edward 10/9/1827 11/30/1895MGC--H-27-1    
4/19/1912Ames, Mr. Charles Henry 4/26/1835 4/16/1912MGC--F-52-3    
11/27/2023Ames, Charles Paul 8/23/1926 11/14/2023MGC-H--84-6    
1/6/1945Ames, Mrs Clara Elizabeth 9/23/1862 1/3/1945MGC--R-57-5    
5/9/1889Ames, Mr. Clark 5/12/1794 5/7/1889MGC--F-33-1    
10/31/1977Ames, Clifford 3/31/1896 10/28/1977MGC-G--112-6    

no marker or gravestone 5/27/1879Ames, Delia M. 5/24/1879 5/26/1879MGC--H-102-1    
2/18/1902Ames, Delia Preston MRS. 12/7/1818 2/15/1902MGC--C-5-4    
2/16/1884Ames, Mrs. Delia W. 7/28/1803 2/12/1884MGC--F-33-4    

shared stone with George Sr 6/13/2003Ames, Donald Eugene 1/11/1929 6/10/2003MGC--K ADDITIONS-60-1    
5/8/2015Ames, Donna Jean 4/19/1932 4/10/2015MGC--K ADDITION-16-1    
10/14/1996Ames, Dosia Lester 1/4/1904 1/22/1996MGC-G--131-4    
8/25/1982Ames, Earl McCowen 5/29/1902 8/22/1982MGC-B--158-5    

no maker or gravestone 6/25/1911Ames, Edwin Walter 2/13/1836 6/22/1911MGC--H-27-5    
no marker 5/4/1894Ames, Eliza C. 9/2/1849 5/4/1894MGC--G-86-6    

10/20/1901Ames, Emily Gladys 8/25/1885 10/17/1901MGC--C-6-2    
no marker 9/18/1932Ames, Emily Lou 1/12/1932 9/6/1932MGC--S-10-3    

6/2/1925Ames, Mrs. Emily Pinnell 7/18/1839 5/31/1925MGC--H-27-4    
4/15/1835Ames, Ezra Theodore 9/2/1833 4/15/1835MGC--G-86-8    
6/9/1929Ames, Flora E. 5/8/1855 2/15/1929MGC--G-86-5    
12/18/1951Ames, Mr Frank Henry 2/2/1863 12/15/1951MGC--U-7-4    

no marker 6/5/1941Ames, Gail 6/3/1941 6/4/1941MGC--U-7-6    
6/9/1992Ames, George H. SR. 9/20/1931 6/4/1992MGC--K ADDITION-15-1    
10/2/1894Ames, Mrs. Hannah M. 1/1/1816 10/2/1894MGC--E-78-3  û  
2/23/1918Ames, Harriet C. Bush 7/5/1838 2/20/1918MGC--F-52-4    
8/3/1949Ames, Hattie May 4/6/1897 7/30/1949MGC-B--194-4    
5/24/1995Ames, Helen Louise 7/5/1909 5/22/1995MGC--U-7-1    
6/15/1948Ames, Mrs Helen Louise 10/6/1914 6/13/1948MGC-B--157-3    
5/23/1895Ames, Mr. Henry 2/7/1807 5/23/1895MGC--G-86-4    
8/21/1898Ames, Henry Bishop 3/8/1859 8/19/1898MGC--C-6-3    
4/13/1981Ames, Henry Bush 6/23/1898 4/10/1981MGC-B--157-2    
12/10/1867Ames, Henry Walter 1/1/1846 12/10/1867MGC--E-78-1  û  
2/28/1925Ames, Irving Henry 1/1/1860 2/28/1925MGC--R-57-4  û  
7/6/1949Ames, Jack C 4/16/1933 7/3/1949MGC-B--194-3    
1/2/1942Ames, Mr. John C. 3/19/1872 12/30/1941MGC--H-27-2    
9/16/1970Ames, Lillian Louise 6/19/1939 9/13/1970MGC-G--74-1    
8/9/1881Ames, Mr. Lorenzo 2/1/1815 8/5/1881MGC--E-78-2    
3/9/1988Ames, Louisa A 5/24/1903 3/6/1988MGC-G--112-5    
6/12/1845Ames, Mrs. Louisa Ball 11/29/1805 6/12/1845MGC--G-86-1    
8/21/1887Ames, Mrs. Lucy C. 5/27/1832 8/4/1887MGC--E-29-3    
2/19/2014Ames, Lyle Norris 3/26/1914 2/15/2014MGC-H--13-2    
2/20/1974Ames, Mable Pearl 10/24/1892 2/18/1974MGC--R-57-1    
10/11/2021Ames, Mrs Margarette 5/6/1932 10/5/2021MGC--K ADDITIONS-24-1    
12/8/1896Ames, Mrs. Maria 11/24/1810 12/6/1896MGC--G-87-2    
2/6/1960Ames, Martin Henry 10/16/1890 2/4/1960MGC--R-57-3    
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5/10/1882Ames, May 5/7/1882 5/10/1882MGC--S-10-1    
8/14/1872Ames, Mertie M. 1/1/1871 8/14/1872MGC--F-52-2  û  
5/25/1985Ames, Mildred Kelly Vione 12/2/1901 5/22/1985MGC-A--46-2    
4/24/1962Ames, Mrs. Nelllie M. 1/1/1877 4/21/1962MGC--H-27-3  û  
11/2/1838Ames, Nelson 6/9/1838 11/2/1838MGC--G-86-6    
10/21/2003Ames, Olive Grace 9/6/1906 10/18/2003MGC-B--158-6    
5/19/1936Ames, Phyllis Ann 1/6/1936 5/17/1936MGC-B--158-6    
11/8/1993Ames, Reba Dette 10/4/1912 11/4/1993MGC-H--13-1    
7/20/1958Ames, Robert Hardy 7/1/1904 7/18/1958MGC-G--131-3    

3rd wife 3/16/1888Ames, Mrs. Ruby 1/1/1818 3/16/1888MGC--G-86-3  û  
SE of lot #5 3/9/2023Ames, Ruth I. Maine 11/23/1925 1/4/2023MGC-H--84-5    

8/11/1841Ames, Mrs. Sarah H. 11/14/1804 8/11/1841MGC--F-33-2    
12/29/1869Ames, Mrs. Sarah S. 4/28/1798 12/29/1869MGC--F-79-2    
12/31/1847Ames, Mrs. Susan 4/10/1815 12/31/1847MGC--E-49-1    
4/6/1992Ames, Thaddeus I 9/24/1924 4/3/1992MGC--K ADDITIONS-25-1    
4/15/1835Ames, Theodore 9/2/1833 4/15/1835MGC--G-86-2    

no marker 1/15/1944Ames, Velma Inez 1/11/1944 1/12/1944MGC-B--241-3    
8/20/1996Ames, Velma May 7/1/1917 8/17/1996MGC-B--241-2    
1/1/1917Ames, Wilhelmina Dolly 1/1/1874 1/1/1917MGC--U-7-5 û û û
4/13/1891Ames, Mr. William B. 12/7/1809 4/12/1891MGC--G-87-1    
4/29/1834Ames, William H. 3/29/1833 4/29/1834MGC--F-33-3    
5/31/1957Anderson, Hattie Aneva 1/1/1891 5/28/1957MGC--X ADD--22  û  
9/4/1939Anderson, Peter Gustaf 12/6/1868 9/1/1939MGC--P-13-2    
8/18/1840Anderson, Rachel 1/1/1808 8/18/1840MGC--OCC-1-3 û û  
11/8/1952Anderson, Mrs Sarah Elizabeth 7/23/1874 11/5/1952MGC--P-13-3    
11/12/2021Anderson, Stephen Eli 6/30/1987 11/7/2021MGC-H--154-8    
10/8/1927Andrews, Ambrose L. 1/1/1849 10/8/1927MGC--K-8-4  û  
2/12/1955Andrews, Bertha G. 2/25/1873 2/9/1955MGC--T-34-4    
8/23/1924Andrews, Eliza A. Straight 10/8/1847 8/23/1924MGC--K-8-5    
1/17/1919Andrews, Elizabeth J. 11/19/1841 1/14/1919MGC--T-34-2    
9/7/1943Andrews, Herbert B. 11/19/1873 9/4/1943MGC--T-34-3    
9/23/1913Andrews, James B. 11/23/1843 9/22/1913MGC--T-34-1    
5/9/1940Andrews, Jennie A. 1/1/1864 5/8/1940MGC--X-38-6  û  
4/5/1939Anspach, Mary E. 1/1/1867 4/5/1939MGC--Y-38-4  û  
6/13/1917Anspach, Nola May 4/13/1908 6/12/1917MGC--Y-38-6    
2/6/1934Anspach, Thomas Jefferson 6/25/1866 2/2/1934MGC--Y-38-5    
10/11/2006Anspaugh, Mary Ann 9/30/1942 10/7/2006MGC-A--49-2    
1/31/1944Antis, Arthur J. 1/1/1881 1/29/1944MGC-B--237-1  û  
3/19/1932Antis, Mr. Edwin E 1/5/1871 3/16/1932MGC--G-33-4    
6/8/1910Antis, Mrs Emerette 7/21/1847 6/5/1910MGC--G-33-2    
10/3/1930Antis, Mrs. Emma D 2/19/1871 9/29/1930MGC--G-33-3    
1/10/1925Antis, Mr. Ira 9/15/1850 1/8/1925MGC--G-33-1    
6/24/1959Antis, Pearl Eva 3/31/1881 6/21/1959MGC-B--237-2    
1/7/1914Antisdale, Mrs Anne Ellen 12/8/1831 1/4/1914MGC--A-19-2    
1/25/1880Antisdale, Mr Edwin T. 7/14/1829 1/24/1880MGC--A-19-1    
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12/8/1973Arch, George W. 5/3/1921 12/5/1973MGC--O-4-1    
no marker or gravestone 2/11/1881Armstrong, Aaron H. 9/9/1788 2/6/1881MGC--H-105-1    

8/28/1965Armstrong, Mr Albert Horton 3/1/1885 8/25/1965MGC-B--159-1    
3/22/1898Armstrong, Almeron D 1/1/1824 3/19/1898MGC--H-105-3  û  
10/13/1963Armstrong, Mrs Alta Louise 12/12/1886 10/9/1963MGC-B--159-2    

no marker or gravestone 6/25/1916Armstrong, Mr Arthur David 6/19/1865 6/18/1916MGC--H-105-5    
3/2/1904Armstrong, Ellen R. 3/25/1828 2/29/1904MGC--H-105-5    
8/14/1921Armstrong, Mrs Jennie P. 8/27/1847 8/11/1921MGC--P-17-5    
3/27/1860Armstrong, Laura 12/1/1858 3/27/1860MGC--H-105-4  û  
12/17/1932Armstrong, Mr Ralph Waldo 10/22/1871 12/11/1932MGC--S-26-1    
7/8/1920Armstrong, Raymond J. 5/29/1908 7/6/1920MGC--S-26-2    
5/22/1918Armstrong, Mr Robert V. 11/22/1846 5/19/1918MGC--P-17-4    
4/13/1867Armstrong, Walter 4/13/1867MGC--OCC-1-142    
11/29/1989Aronson, Mildred R. Hale 6/11/1894 11/17/1989MGC-A--227-6    
8/11/1979Arthur, Gertrude Walker 4/6/1898 8/7/1979MGC-A--58-2    
8/21/1965Arthur, Mr Harvey Fred 4/19/1895 8/18/1965MGC-A--58-1    
11/22/1994Ash, Ada Marie 8/11/1928 11/18/1994MGC--O-33-1    
4/2/2008Ash, Jacob Tyler 9/9/1999 3/28/2008MGC-B--32-1    
11/9/2017Ashbeck, Joyce Marie 7/8/1935 11/5/2017MGC-H--89-4    
1/16/1982Ashbeck, Leonard D. 4/26/1910 1/13/1982MGC-G--121-5    
10/11/1999Ashbeck, Marguerite 2/5/1914 10/9/1999MGC-G--121-6    
1/21/2006Ashbeck, William S 1/31/1936 1/17/2006MGC-H--89-3    
3/16/1897Atherton, Baby Boy 3/1/1897 3/16/1897MGC--P-20-8  û  
12/6/1906Atherton, Edna 11/29/1906 12/5/1906MGC--P-20-8    
4/28/1950Atherton, Mrs Flora H. 3/3/1868 4/25/1950MGC--P-20-6    
4/13/1903Atherton, Henry 4/9/1903 4/12/1903MGC--P-20-8    
9/17/1944Atherton, Mr Henry L. 6/15/1868 9/14/1944MGC--P-20-4    

Infant Son stone 5/15/1899Atherton, Infant Son 5/9/1899 5/10/1899MGC--P-20-8    
4/1/1924Atherton, Mrs Kate 9/11/1840 3/29/1924MGC--P-20-3    
3/4/1903Atherton, Lewis 3/3/1820 3/3/1903MGC--P-20-2    
4/24/1896Atherton, Sidney 11/24/1890 4/16/1896MGC--P-20-1    
4/3/1958Atkinson, Mrs Alice M. 2/11/1875 3/31/1958MGC-B--232-6    
1/1/1934Atkinson, Charles Hiram 10/20/1863 12/30/1933MGC--U-21-4    
1/20/1938Atkinson, Mr Charles V. 1/4/1871 1/17/1938MGC-B--214-5    
3/22/1914Atkinson, Charles W. 9/15/1852 3/20/1914MGC--S-21-2    
3/5/1993Atkinson, Cynthia B 11/2/1903 3/2/1993MGC-G--12-1    
5/11/1916Atkinson, Eva Arvilla 12/3/1868 5/8/1916MGC--U-21-5    
11/11/1931Atkinson, Eva Taylor 1/18/1849 11/8/1931MGC--S-21-1    
3/1/1962Atkinson, Florence May 12/2/1872 2/27/1962MGC-B--214-4    
3/1/1926Atkinson, Frank 8/15/1875 3/1/1926MGC--R-37-1 û  û
12/12/2001Atkinson, George Charles 12/8/1958 12/8/2001MGC-H--113-1    
6/20/1966Atkinson, Mr George M. 6/9/1900 6/17/1966MGC-G--12-2    
9/20/1958Atkinson, Harry 1/1/1884 9/16/1958MGC-B--133-1  û  
7/9/2013Atkinson, James Durwood (durward) 10/23/1930 7/5/2013MGC-H--99-3    
5/24/1995Atkinson, Mrs M. Elaine 1/1/1905 5/22/1995MGC-B--127-2  û  
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7/28/1891Atkinson, Mary Ann 6/15/1843 7/26/1891MGC--J-27-1    
10/21/1972Atkinson, Maurice T. 7/12/1896 10/15/1972MGC-B--214-6    

death cert 9/16/1916Atkinson, Mrs Sallie Ann 6/17/1837 9/14/1916MGC--J-27-1    
11/2/1954Atkinson, Theadore P. 1/1/1877 10/30/1954MGC-B--232-5  û  
1/18/1947Atkinson, Mrs Vera Ione 11/23/1883 1/14/1947MGC-B--133-2    
12/14/1989Atkinson, Verdie G. 2/3/1896 12/13/1989MGC-B--214-3    
7/5/1996Atkinson, Viola E. 3/18/1934 7/2/1996MGC-H--99-4    
8/11/1949Atkinson, Wallace D. 1/1/1909 8/8/1949MGC-B--127-1  û  
5/7/1923Atkinson, Mr William H. 6/3/1837 5/5/1923MGC--J-27-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 12/10/1903Auckerman, Baby Boy 12/9/1903 12/9/1903MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    
12/14/1888Auer, Herman G. 11/11/1866 12/11/1888MGC--D-21-3  û  

no marker 4/27/1930Aumock, Baby R. E. 4/27/1930MGC--I-19-2    
no marker 3/1/1928Aumock, Mrs Dorothy Viola 4/4/1900 2/28/1928MGC--I-19-1    

8/7/1925Aumock, Mr Franklin 8/9/1869 8/4/1925MGC--I-19-5    
no marker 7/26/1934Aumock, Mrs Mary Wirts 4/8/1871 7/26/1934MGC--I-19-5 û   

9/29/1954Aumock, Richard Royce 1/1/1902 9/25/1954MGC--I-19-3  û  
10/23/1989Austin, Bernice M. 5/18/1899 10/19/1989MGC-B--134-6    
9/28/1898Austin, D. William 9/18/1836 9/26/1898MGC--X-19-1    
12/22/1976Austin, Ernest G. 9/13/1900 12/18/1976MGC-B--135-4    
6/3/1914Austin, Frances Emily 11/28/1845 6/1/1914MGC--X-19-2    
10/3/2020Austin, Frank D 9/19/1930 9/29/2020MGC-G--127-6    
3/31/1972Austin, Hoy Walyn 8/25/1902 3/28/1972MGC-G--95-3    
2/25/2000Austin, Lena V. 9/10/1901 2/22/2000MGC-G--95-4    
2/23/1880Austin, Mrs Mary E. 10/20/1852 2/21/1880MGC--H-98-1    
9/8/2021Austin, Paula Kay 9/21/1955 8/30/2021MGC-H--20-4    
6/30/2010Austin, Wanda M 9/10/1919 6/25/2010MGC-G--110-6    
1/29/1952Austin, William Cady 2/15/1869 1/27/1952MGC--H-98-2    
6/9/1980Austin, Mr Winfield 9/23/1916 6/6/1980MGC-G--110-5    
10/27/1998Auten, Erma Fair 9/18/1909 10/24/1998MGC-B--232-2    
10/30/1967Avis, Clyde James 4/15/1889 10/28/1967MGC-A--26-4    
5/29/1967Avis, Floyd David 7/11/1886 5/26/1967MGC-A--26-18    
8/1/1977Avis, Frances Dibble 1/1/1897 7/29/1977MGC-A--26-3  û  
11/27/1933Avis, Mr George Franklin 12/3/1860 11/24/1933MGC-A--25-1    
9/8/1940Avis, Mrs Ida May 8/11/1862 9/5/1940MGC-A--25-2    
3/24/1995Avis, Ilah Mae 9/14/1903 3/22/1995MGC-A--24-3    
10/3/1985Avis, John G. SR 5/16/1927 10/1/1985MGC-A--26-15    
1/1/1951Avis, Lillian Wilding 1/1/1896 12/14/1927MGC-A--26-17  û  
8/24/1987Avis, Mary Sophia 1/1/1888 8/20/1987MGC--L-3-5  û  
4/8/1963Avis, William L. 1/1/1884 4/5/1963MGC--L-3-4  û  
6/23/1962Babcock, Emma Eudora 8/24/1871 6/21/1962MGC--U-33-2    
2/4/1969Babcock, Frances Ethel 3/3/1895 1/30/1969MGC-B--194-6    
1/23/1968Babcock, Perry Denton 1/1/1895 12/13/1967MGC-B--194-5  û  
10/21/1931Babcock, Willard Madison 3/21/1869 10/19/1931MGC--U-33-1    

card states 2 infants hereBabies MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-5    
1/1/1900Baby, Unknown MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-10 û   
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2/19/2024Bachelder, Linda Mae 12/19/1944 2/12/2024MGC-G--15-1    
8/10/1941Bacon, Cassius Fremont 8/28/1856 8/8/1941MGC--S-28-2    
6/11/1922Bacon, Ellen E. 12/20/1860 6/8/1922MGC--S-28-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 8/9/1936Bacon, Perry 1/1/1862 8/6/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-33  û  
6/29/1921Badders, Adaline E. 8/24/1880 6/25/1921MGC--Y-13-5    
6/9/1920Badders, Albert 8/21/1904 6/7/1920MGC--Y-13-6 û   

buried with husband 11/2/2021Badders, Mrs Barbara Lou 8/21/1933 10/24/2021MGC-G--19-1    
7/12/1960Badders, Mr Estel 5/24/1903 7/9/1960MGC-G--54-1    

unmarked 8/5/1918Badders, Glen Virgil 6/24/1902 8/3/1918MGC--Y-13-3 û   
1/7/1935Badders, Mr John Lincoln 5/30/1860 1/5/1935MGC--Y-13-1    
8/1/1981Badders, Lulu M. 8/11/1906 7/30/1981MGC-G--54-2    
3/7/1958Badders, Raymond 8/26/1908 3/5/1958MGC--Y-22-4    
11/5/1936Badders, Mrs Sarah Elizabeth 8/31/1872 11/2/1936MGC--Y-13-2    

buried with wife 11/2/2021Badders, Wayne Estel 8/30/1931 9/25/2016MGC-G--19-1    
7/29/1905Badders, Mr William W 10/8/1874 7/27/1905MGC--Y-13-4    
3/6/1986Bade, Evelyn Meek 10/2/1906 3/3/1986MGC--N-25-6    
1/1/1971Badgley, Caroline 1/1/1887 1/1/1971MGC--R-117-2 û  û
7/15/1999Baeske, Ellogene Mae 3/24/1923 7/12/1999MGC-H--34-3    
10/23/1978Bail, Albert 1/25/1912 10/20/1978MGC-G--75-4    
10/17/1988Bail, Christopher Gary 11/7/1978 10/14/1988MGC--K ADDITIONS-52-1    
8/18/1978Bail, Rev David V. 6/20/1939 8/14/1978MGC-G--75-2    
3/28/2003Bail, Electa Chana 4/7/1915 3/23/2003MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-1    
1/23/2004Bail, Gary Lee 7/13/1944 12/9/2003MGC-G--75-3    
11/17/1999Bail, George W. 6/17/1910 11/16/1999MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-1    
7/30/1999Bail, Mrs Gertrude Olga 4/30/1915 7/27/1999MGC-G--75-3    
11/22/2015Bail, Mrs Gloria I 10/15/1931 11/5/2015MGC-H--193-2    
6/2/2025Bail, Grace H 12/17/1940 5/26/2025MGC-G--75-1    
6/22/2018Bail, Mr Robert F. 7/20/1932 6/13/2018MGC-H--193-1    
10/26/1950Bailey, Adelbert F. 10/4/1867 10/23/1950MGC--K-10-6    
11/12/1947Bailey, Anna 9/12/1872 11/9/1947MGC--K-10-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI - no marker10/27/1911Bailey, Baby Boy 10/27/1911 10/27/1911MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-8    
8/23/1973Bailey, Byron M 3/17/1875 8/20/1973MGC--Y-52-1    
3/4/1941Bailey, Christine 12/5/1872 3/1/1941MGC--Y-52-3    
1/20/1955Bailey, Clara Dell 9/10/1867 1/17/1955MGC--I-41-5    
8/29/1925Bailey, Elba George 6/17/1860 8/26/1925MGC--I-41-4    
3/12/1966Bailey, Evelyn Ione 1/25/1916 3/9/1966MGC-A--48-8    
10/22/1890Bailey, George W. 9/17/1830 10/18/1890MGC--I-41-1    
3/30/1959Bailey, Mr George Washington 4/5/1894 3/26/1959MGC-A--1B-16    
3/7/1885Bailey, Miss Irena 1/1/1814 3/6/1885MGC--H-70-4  û  
12/25/1883Bailey, John J. 12/19/1818 12/22/1883MGC--H-68-1    
5/1/1909Bailey, Marian 4/13/1906 4/28/1909MGC--I-41-3    
3/18/1976Bailey, Mary Rose 8/11/1893 3/16/1976MGC-A--1B-17    

no marker 11/6/1905Bailey, Oscar I 6/22/1905 11/4/1905MGC--Y-22-3    
4/5/1885Bailey, Mrs. Phebe 1/6/1781 4/3/1885MGC--H-70-5    
12/21/1903Bailey, Raymond L. 5/6/1903 12/19/1903MGC--Y-22-3    
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10/30/1995Bailey, Roland P. 12/9/1906 10/20/1995MGC-A--48-9    
3/2/1892Bailey, Sarah A. 2/24/1817 2/29/1892MGC--H-68-2    
6/29/1905Bailey, Mrs Sarah Jane 4/10/1841 6/27/1905MGC--I-41-2    

in memory only 11/29/1917Bailey, Verna Lucretia 8/22/1878 11/26/1917MGC--Y-52-2    
4/27/2014Baker, Alan Dennis 7/30/1947 4/22/2014MGC-G--47-2    
1/7/1907Baker, Baby 1/7/1907 1/7/1907MGC-A--179-2    

in yard near home 12/27/1897Baker, Baby Boy 12/28/1897 12/28/1897MGC--F-68-4    
12/18/1936Baker, Mr Barton W. 11/14/1852 12/15/1936MGC-B--134-3    
8/7/1961Baker, Charles B. 1/1/1888 8/4/1961MGC-A--36-7  û  
1/1/1920Baker, Charles E. 1/1/1865 1/1/1920MGC--P-32-1 û û û
9/29/1876Baker, Mrs. Charolotte 1/1/1826 9/27/1876MGC--E-57-3  û  
3/4/1940Baker, Mrs Claantha Jump 11/7/1857 2/29/1940MGC-B--134-2    
12/5/1961Baker, Clarice Floy 1/1/1885 12/2/1961MGC-A--179-2  û  
3/28/1974Baker, Cleo Arthur 12/22/1893 3/26/1974MGC--P-32-3    
4/15/1959Baker, Clyde James 2/6/1903 4/11/1959MGC-A--226-4    
8/23/2001Baker, Crystal F. 6/13/1919 8/20/2001MGC-H--24-2    
5/26/1920Baker, David 12/11/1849 5/23/1920MGC--J-7-3    
6/19/1903Baker, Mrs. Delora O. 3/9/1821 6/17/1903MGC--F-68-4    
1/29/2024Baker, Dorothy May 5/24/1924 1/12/2024MGC-G--39-3    

no marker 3/20/1911Baker, Eliza J. 4/7/1835 3/17/1911MGC--X-73-2    
8/13/1943Baker, Emma Ada (h) 9/8/1859 8/9/1943MGC--F-81-3    

no marker 1/20/1910Baker, Emma Beach 6/26/1850 1/17/1910MGC--E-99-3    
no marker 7/3/1875Baker, Mrs. Emma Marcella 6/29/1854 7/1/1875MGC--E-57-2    

6/25/1984Baker, Emmor M. 10/10/1906 6/15/1984MGC-A--178-2    
12/5/1901Baker, Frank David 4/15/1876 12/3/1901MGC--J-7-5    
1/13/1850Baker, Gameliel Osborn I 1/1/1846 1/13/1850MGC--F-68-1  û  
1/30/1917Baker, Mr Gameliel Osborn II 8/23/1854 1/27/1917MGC--F-67-4    
2/27/1949Baker, George Leo Allen 12/13/1883 2/24/1949MGC-A--179-1    
7/31/1985Baker, Gerald Dewey 1/16/1920 7/28/1985MGC-G--39-4    
12/3/1964Baker, Mrs Grace E. 6/25/1908 12/1/1964MGC-A--178-3    
5/6/2000Baker, Gweneth D 4/27/1911 5/3/2000MGC-A--226-6    
11/29/1954Baker, Harry D. 1/1/1902 11/27/1954MGC--R-11-7  û  

no  marker 2/6/1921Baker, Harry R. 12/2/1871 2/4/1921MGC--X-73-3    
9/16/1935Baker, James Dalton 1/2/1935 9/13/1935MGC-A--226-5    
1/4/1998Baker, James Garrett 3/20/1918 12/31/1997MGC-H--24-1    
1/11/1850Baker, John M. 1/11/1850MGC--OCC-1-4 û   
1/13/1899Baker, Mr. John M. 2/1/1849 1/10/1899MGC--F-68-3  û  
5/6/2005Baker, L. C. JR 3/8/1934 5/2/2005MGC-H--96-4    
11/21/1984Baker, L. C. SR 9/11/1913 11/20/1984MGC-G--91-4    
5/15/1866Baker, Lousea 1/1/1845 5/15/1866MGC--E-57-1  û  

no marker 12/12/1929Baker, Mrs Maria A 7/14/1859 12/10/1929MGC--R-11-5    
1/13/1932Baker, Marilla 2/2/1851 1/10/1932MGC--P-43-5    
4/19/1943Baker, Mary A 2/6/1863 4/17/1943MGC-A--226-1    
11/4/2009Baker, Mary Agnes 7/25/1915 10/31/2009MGC-G--91-3    
7/22/1927Baker, Mary L. 7/18/1849 7/20/1927MGC--J-7-4    
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no marker 6/3/1881Baker, Maude Iola 12/29/1880 6/1/1881MGC--J-7-1    
2/22/1945Baker, Miles A 4/22/1867 2/19/1945MGC-A--227-2    
6/9/1868Baker, Moses D. 4/1/1823 6/7/1868MGC--J-7-2  û  
2/6/1954Baker, Nina Belle 9/2/1873 2/2/1954MGC-A--227-3    
9/29/1914Baker, Mr. Otis R. 1/1/1850 9/29/1914MGC--E-57-5  û  
3/31/1975Baker, Patricia Ann 3/28/1975 3/28/1975MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-2    

no marker 3/23/1939Baker, Ransom Franklin 6/27/1867 3/21/1939MGC--R-11-6    
no marker 10/27/1906Baker, Rufus L. 9/5/1824 10/24/1906MGC--X-73-1    

5/8/1907Baker, Seraph Philbrick 3/23/1831 5/6/1907MGC--M-36-2    
12/1/1964Baker, Terris 1/1/1891 11/28/1964MGC-A--36-8  û  
12/20/1971Baker, Vern Allen 7/30/1911 12/18/1971MGC-A--179-3    
6/5/1870Baker, Mr. William JR. 1/1/1818 6/5/1870MGC--F-68-2  û  
6/30/1902Baker, Mr. William 12/23/1820 6/26/1902MGC--E-57-4    
2/5/1936Baker, William E 11/8/1863 2/1/1936MGC-A--226-2    

no Marker 6/26/1912Baldwin, Baby Boy 6/26/1912 6/26/1912MGC--U-35-1    
1/22/1962Baldwin, Mr Bernard W. 9/20/1882 1/19/1962MGC--Y-35-5    
11/10/1996Baldwin, Beulah Marie 5/5/1914 11/7/1996MGC-G--89-1    
1/9/1998Baldwin, Cecil S. 2/22/1904 1/7/1998MGC--Y-34-3    
2/23/1966Baldwin, Mrs Cora Blanche 11/23/1881 2/20/1996MGC--Y-35-6    
4/5/1984Baldwin, Donald J. 3/22/1917 4/3/1984MGC--Y-35-3    
11/13/1958Baldwin, Mrs Ella E. 7/23/1879 11/11/1958MGC--U-35-1    
5/11/1990Baldwin, Ellogeane 6/26/1912 5/9/1990MGC--U-35-5    
1/21/1940Baldwin, Mr Ernest Charles 1/14/1874 1/18/1940MGC--U-35-4    
9/26/1917Baldwin, Joseph Calvin 1/4/1910 9/22/1917MGC--Y-35-4    
10/3/1999Baldwin, Linnie Marie 10/3/1914 9/30/1999MGC--Y-34-2    

Baldwin, Mrs. Mary J. 1/1/1835MGC--F-50-3  û  
6/25/1872Baldwin, Monta D. 5/27/1867 6/25/1872MGC--F-50-1    
5/13/1990Baldwin, Robert Edward 6/24/1908 5/11/1990MGC-G--89-2    
2/12/1873Baldwin, Mr. Samuel Dexter 7/8/1811 2/10/1873MGC--F-50-2    
3/27/1950Bales, Carrie Adella 3/15/1861 3/23/1950MGC-A--229-1    
9/7/1931Bales, Emmor A. 11/12/1856 9/4/1931MGC-A--229-2    
1/1/1916Ball, Charles M. 1/1/1853 1/1/1916MGC--T-3-4 û û û
11/29/1994Ball, Eleanor Henrietta 10/7/1912 11/25/1994MGC--R-10-4    
12/25/1894Ball, Mrs Emeline 12/23/1894 12/23/1894MGC--H-36-2 û   
2/12/1933Ball, Ms Emma 9/19/1859 2/8/1933MGC--U-13-2    
11/8/1920Ball, Frank 10/4/1854 11/4/1920MGC--U-13-1    

in memory only 3/18/2010Ball, Gary 5/3/1940 3/18/2010MGC-H--193-5    
6/12/1931Ball, Mrs. Irene Sophia 1/8/1848 6/10/1931MGC--H-34-2    
9/14/1912Ball, Jennie L. 6/21/1853 9/11/1912MGC--T-3-3    
7/8/1888Ball, Mr. John Allen 7/13/1832 7/6/1888MGC--H-25-2    

no marker 2/6/1931Ball, John E. 2/19/1876 2/4/1931MGC--H-34-3    
5/24/1975Ball, Lawrence L. 4/1/1906 5/21/1975MGC--R-10-5    
8/23/1955Ball, Mary Irene 8/25/1881 8/19/1955MGC--R-10-1    
1/23/1874Ball, Mr. Orin 5/1/1800 1/23/1874MGC--H-36-1    
5/22/1929Ball, Silas A. 1/10/1875 5/20/1929MGC--R-10-2    
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5/7/1921Ball, Mr. Wallace Frank 11/7/1842 5/4/1921MGC--H-34-1    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 12/21/1916Ball, William 1/1/1909 12/21/1916MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-1  û û

4/12/1919Ballard, Bertha Adell 10/30/1865 4/1/1919MGC--S-14-2    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/4/1896Ballard, Mrs Eliza Viola Long 6/2/1844 8/2/1896MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-8    

8/28/1897Ballard, Herrick A. 7/6/1825 8/27/1897MGC--N-23-2    
7/14/1892Ballard, Jennie B. 1/1/1851 7/13/1892MGC--N-23-1  û  
3/23/1901Ballard, Laura B. 1/1/1895 3/21/1901MGC--R-43-3  û  
1/14/1952Ballard, Lynn Silvernail 1/10/1890 1/11/1952MGC--S-14-3    
1/27/1913Ballard, Maurice W. 4/13/1893 1/21/1913MGC--R-43-4    
7/13/1897Ballard, Sarah M. 2/12/1873 7/13/1897MGC--R-43-2    

in memory onlyBallard, Seth Edward 1/1/1870MGC--R-43-5  û  
8/23/1911Ballard, Seth Eugene 1/1/1858 3/20/1911MGC--N-23-3  û  
12/2/1897Ballard, Seth Ross 9/8/1813 11/30/1897MGC--R-43-5    
4/1/1913Ballard, William Burton 10/25/1867 3/28/1913MGC--S-14-1    

infant 12/10/1897Ballard, William Manny 7/1/1897 12/8/1897MGC--R-43-1  û  
death cert 10/5/1908Ballie, Baby Girl 10/3/1908 10/5/1908MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-5    

9/28/1912Bangor, George Hiram 6/8/1912 9/26/1912MGC-B--15-3    
UNKNOWN - @PF 10/17/1883Barber, Edward L. 10/5/1883 10/16/1883MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-31    

4/26/1992Barber, Lena M. 5/2/1910 4/23/1992MGC-G--108-4    
3/8/1896Barkdoll, Daniel 7/15/1823 3/8/1896MGC--D-58-1    
4/30/1908Barkdoll, Sarah 8/2/1824 4/28/1908MGC--D-58-2    
9/27/1876Barkman, Mrs. Harriett A. 1/1/1819 9/26/1876MGC--H-38-1  û  
1/3/1899Barkman, Mr. Lorenzo 11/5/1814 12/30/1898MGC--H-38-2    

sexton report 1/13/1910Barkway, Albert Henry 7/29/1846 1/10/1910MGC--Y-25-5    
7/25/1916Barkway, Mrs Alice E. 10/10/1846 7/22/1916MGC--T-27-2    

death cert 2/14/1912Barkway, Mrs Catherince Louise 8/20/1855 2/11/1912MGC--Y-25-5    
9/3/1931Barkway, Mr Charles H. 1/30/1848 9/1/1931MGC--E-4-4    
7/9/1947Barkway, Clarence A. 8/8/1878 7/7/1947MGC--X-65-3    
8/17/1971Barkway, Donald James SR 8/20/1909 8/14/1971MGC-G--30-8    
2/21/1918Barkway, Edward A. 10/8/1891 2/18/1918MGC--Y-25-1    
3/17/1964Barkway, Edward Charles 8/2/1918 3/14/1964MGC--Y-25-3    
6/22/1958Barkway, El Zada Hale 12/10/1876 6/19/1958MGC--X-65-4    

no marker 7/8/1870Barkway, Frances Flower 6/1/1805 7/8/1870MGC--E-4-2  û  
8/1/1925Barkway, Mr Frederick K. 2/26/1843 7/29/1925MGC--T-27-1    
3/15/1918Barkway, Mr George A. 7/25/1841 3/13/1918MGC--Y-25-6    
5/19/1963Barkway, Mrs Hazel Marie 10/8/1895 5/16/1963MGC-B--148-6    

death book 12/6/1905Barkway, Miss Inez 8/31/1882 12/4/1905MGC--Y-25-6    
1/26/1948Barkway, Mary Ann 7/24/1872 1/23/1948MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-20    

death cert 5/9/1916Barkway, Mrs Mary Caroline 10/18/1858 5/6/1916MGC--Y-25-6    
1/12/1932Barkway, Mrs Mary M 8/21/1850 1/9/1932MGC--E-4-5    
5/5/1957Barkway, Mr Merton Leroy 8/20/1898 5/2/1957MGC-B--148-5    

no marker 5/30/1879Barkway, Mrs Orpah Dunwell 12/14/1814 5/29/1879MGC--E-4-3    
no marker 4/30/2003Barkway, Mrs Orpha Louise 9/4/1912 4/28/2003MGC-G--30-7    

6/29/1877Barkway, Oscar D. 3/1/1876 6/26/1877MGC--E-4-1  û  
2/13/1934Barkway, Mr Perry 7/22/1870 2/10/1934MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-19    

March 19, 2026 3:45 pm Page 11 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

6/19/1930Barkway, Ralph A. 10/15/1894 6/17/1930MGC-B--148-4    
no marker 11/23/1877Barkway, Mr Robert 12/1/1803 11/21/1877MGC--E-4-2  û  

sexton report 8/11/1904Barkway, Verrand 7/4/1904 8/9/1904MGC--Y-25-5    
12/16/1890Barkway, Vivien Urion 1/1/1879 12/13/1890MGC--E-4-6  û  
3/19/1940Barkway, Wilbur Hale 10/17/1911 3/19/1940MGC--X-65-2    
3/8/1948Barkwell, Mr. Herbert W. 1/1/1874 3/4/1948MGC--H-6-4  û  
3/16/1920Barkwell, Minnie Bell 9/10/1876 3/13/1920MGC--H-6-3    

in memory only 3/20/1896Barlow, Henry M 1/1/1826 3/20/1896MGC--F-56-1  û  
9/14/1932Barnard, Mrs Henrietta 1/29/1849 9/11/1932MGC--U-30-3    
8/27/1930Barnard, Mr William Ashbel 3/3/1847 8/23/1930MGC--U-30-2    
9/3/1948Barnes, Annetta C. 1/1/1867 9/1/1948MGC--R-29-6  û  
12/8/1925Barnes, Betty Jean 8/20/1925 12/6/1925MGC--R-37-3    
3/3/1910Barnes, Bruce O. 1/1/1881 3/3/1910MGC--S-2-1  û  
5/10/1905Barnes, Mr. Cassius M. 7/8/1846 5/8/1905MGC--E-72-1    
1/19/1889Barnes, Charles 7/19/1823 1/15/1889MGC--S-2-2    
1/2/1964Barnes, Mr Estelle Charles 2/24/1904 12/30/1963MGC-G--94-7    
1/25/1939Barnes, Frances J. 1/1/1856 1/21/1939MGC--S-2-4  û  
7/11/1982Barnes, Mrs Geneva 2/28/1905 7/7/1982MGC--R-37-5    
5/29/1947Barnes, George H. 1/1/1854 5/26/1947MGC--S-2-5  û  
6/9/1906Barnes, Mrs Helen Christine 6/23/1861 6/19/1901MGC--C-9-8    
7/25/1951Barnes, Dr. John Wesley 8/22/1865 7/23/1951MGC--R-29-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI 6/23/1943Barnes, Marylin Jean 6/22/1943 6/22/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-32    
1/8/1883Barnes, Meribah M. 9/26/1822 1/8/1883MGC--S-2-3    
7/22/1961Barnes, Othello Vern 1/1/1896 7/19/1961MGC--R-37-4  û  
2/4/1909Barnes, Mrs. Sarah A. 11/15/1832 2/2/1909MGC--E-72-2    

no marker unknown location 11/1/1932Barney, Charles William 7/6/1932 10/31/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-30    
no marker  reads Barnhardt 8/26/1885Barnhart, Mrs Catherine 10/27/1810 8/24/1885MGC--G-73-2    

11/14/1894Barnhart, Joseph 1/1/1811 11/14/1894MGC--G-73-2 û û  
6/29/1906Barnhart, Mary Jane 1/29/1840 6/27/1906MGC--G-73-2    

with mother Dessie 5/29/2021Baroni, Mary S 1/1/1940 1/14/2020MGC-G--69-7  û  
5/3/1893Barr, Frank 11/26/1817 5/3/1893MGC--G-71-2    
1/16/1963Barrett, Mr Arthur Almerion 6/3/1880 1/14/1963MGC--S-17.5-4    
6/25/1975Barrett, Arthur V. 10/10/1903 6/22/1975MGC--X ADD--37    
2/2/1958Barrett, Dr. Channing W. 12/14/1866 1/28/1958MGC--F-35-2    

east side 5/22/1999Barrett, Clifford F. 1/1/1910 8/1/1998MGC-H--89-6  û  
west side 6/25/2004Barrett, Dorothy Marie 8/8/1912 5/7/2004MGC-H--89-6    

1/1/1919Barrett, Elizabeth A 1/1/1831 1/1/1919MGC--P-18-2 û û û
5/25/1912Barrett, Elizabeth Glendola 2/18/1907 5/22/1912MGC--S-17.5-1    
8/1/1986Barrett, Mrs Elizabeth J. 10/20/1898 7/31/1986MGC--R-56-4 û   

no marker 3/20/1897Barrett, G. Henry 1/1/1816 3/18/1897MGC--P-18-1  û  
4/6/1923Barrett, Gladys C. 1/9/1891 4/4/1923MGC--R-56-6    
12/9/1950Barrett, Mrs. Luella Alvord 1/1/1870 12/6/1950MGC--F-35-1  û  
1/19/1940Barrett, Nelson J. 1/15/1912 1/13/1940MGC--S-17.5-2    
1/5/1965Barrett, Orley Glen 4/21/1885 1/2/1965MGC--R-56-5    
1/29/1976Barrett, Mrs Valta A. 4/13/1884 1/26/1976MGC--S-17.5-5    
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7/11/2022Barry, Norman Edward 4/8/1935 7/6/2022MGC-H--163-5    
9/22/1975Barson, Rose 4/1/1910 9/19/1975MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-17    
2/15/2016Bartell, Molly Jane 3/26/1931 2/13/2016MGC-B--268-6    
7/28/1981Bartlett, Dorothy C. 7/9/1914 7/26/1981MGC--U-29-5    
6/10/1981Bartlett, Roxie E. 2/17/1908 6/7/1981MGC--U-29-6    
11/4/1918Baskerville, Harry W. 1/1/1876 11/4/1918MGC--G-39-4  û  
2/20/1913Baskerville, Mrs. Mary Ann 7/4/1834 2/18/1913MGC--G-39-3    
12/9/1902Baskerville, Mr. Michael 4/9/1840 12/7/1902MGC--G-39-2    
12/21/1924Baskerville, Mr Samuel 4/12/1842 12/19/1924MGC--R-115-2    
5/6/1900Baskerville, Mrs Sophia 4/12/1836 5/4/1900MGC--X-10-1    
12/26/1919Baskerville, Mr Thomas 5/20/1836 12/22/1919MGC--X-10-2    
5/7/1918Baskerville, Mrs Victoria 12/17/1848 5/5/1918MGC--R-115-1 û   
12/12/1938Bass, Mr Ellsworth M. 9/2/1860 12/10/1938MGC--X-64-3    
4/12/1904Bass, Ivan Ellsworth 5/4/1884 4/10/1904MGC--X-64-1    
11/23/1938Bass, Mrs Jenne A. 7/22/1860 11/21/1938MGC--X-64-2    
8/1/2003Bassett, Dorothy Carr 3/8/1916 5/4/2003MGC-A--222-3 û   
12/16/1879Bassett, Francis M. 6/29/1838 12/14/1879MGC--H-48-2    
12/6/1879Bassett, Mrs. Mary E. 1/13/1850 12/4/1879MGC--H-48-1    
9/28/1971Batchelor, Donald G. 6/15/1895 9/2/1971MGC-B--142-3    
3/29/1993Batchelor, Grace Frances 2/8/1904 3/25/1993MGC-B--142-2    
9/14/1853Bate, Alice 7/10/1852 9/14/1853MGC--OCC-1-5 û   
1/9/1892Bate, Mrs Ellen 1/1/1816 1/7/1892MGC--J-30-4  û  
12/10/1854Bate, Mary 1/1/1825 12/10/1854MGC--OCC-1-6 û û  
1/7/1892Bate, Thomas 1/1/1809 1/4/1892MGC--J-30-3  û  
2/27/1860Bate, Thomas R. 2/26/1860MGC--OCC-1-6 û   
1/14/1853Bate, William 9/14/1852 1/14/1853MGC--OCC-1-7 û û  
6/1/1955Bates, Albert Jerome JR 7/11/1917 5/29/1955MGC-B--265-3    
10/10/1956Bates, Beulah Belle 4/23/1881 10/7/1956MGC-A--172-6    
5/17/1976Bates, Charles Albert 9/25/1908 5/15/1976MGC-A--49-4    

no marker 11/22/1938Bates, Charles Fremont 7/6/1857 11/9/1938MGC-A--172-2    
3/28/1970Bates, Mr Clair E. 3/27/1901 3/25/1970MGC-A--49-9    
9/13/1961Bates, Earl Fremont 7/6/1880 9/10/1961MGC-A--172-5    
1/31/1985Bates, Edna Geraldine 4/12/1902 1/29/1985MGC-A--49-8    
2/28/1933Bates, Mrs Ellen Mae 7/30/1855 2/26/1933MGC-A--172-3    
7/7/2012Bates, Iva Gene 1/1/1925 6/25/2012MGC-B--265-4  û  
2/5/1993Bates, Mrs Mildred Alene 3/22/1912 2/2/1993MGC-A--49-3    
12/6/1979Bates, Robert Claire 2/24/1932 12/3/1979MGC-A--49-5    
11/6/1998Battle, Betty Jane Selby 1/1/1924 10/17/1998MGC--D-1-2  û  
2/29/2008Baugh, Donabelle Jean 11/8/1919 2/26/2008MGC-B--126-3    
9/13/2012Baughey, Nancy Carol 1/22/1935 9/7/2012MGC-H--89-1    
10/12/2000Baughey, Ronald Richard 4/18/1935 10/6/2000MGC-H--89-2    
5/19/1981Baxter, Clifford Franklin 5/18/1896 5/17/1981MGC-G--92-3    
10/31/1879Baxter, Frederick 10/29/1879 10/31/1879MGC--OCC-1-8 û   
4/4/1985Baxter, Letha I 12/22/1897 4/1/1985MGC-B--78-2    
12/3/1987Baxter, Velma L. 1/18/1897 11/30/1987MGC-G--92-4    
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1/9/1997Bayer, Andre Harold 2/27/1939 1/5/1997MGC-H--102-4    
4/12/1892Bayless, Alfred M. 1/1/1815 4/7/1892MGC--F-25-6  û  

no marker 8/4/1888Bayless, Charles 1/31/1846 8/3/1888MGC--H-64-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI 2/28/1901Bayless, Mrs Margaret 1/1/1818 2/26/1901MGC--F-25-6  û  

12/24/1867Bayless, William 1/1/1848 12/24/1867MGC--OCC-1-109  û  
2/1/1904Baynes, Mrs. Annie Jane 1/1/1816 1/30/1904MGC--G-76-2  û  
1/14/1877Baynes, Rev. John W. 9/24/1799 1/11/1877MGC--G-76-1    

no marker 3/22/1895Baynes, Thomas E. 4/25/1848 3/22/1895MGC--G-76-5 û   
12/24/1915Beach, Mrs. Almedia 1/1/1829 12/22/1915MGC--F-59-2  û  
2/18/1896Beach, Mr. Alonzo L. 2/17/1820 2/18/1896MGC--B-10-3    
7/13/1903Beach, Mrs Calista J 8/18/1825 7/12/1903MGC--F-27-6    
12/23/1852Beach, Caroline E. 1/1/1844 12/23/1852MGC--OCC-1-9 û û  
1/29/1911Beach, Mrs. Caroline M. 1/21/1832 1/27/1911MGC--B-10-4    
4/23/1887Beach, Mr. Clark R. 1/1/1823 4/23/1887MGC--F-27-3  û  
6/1/1898Beach, Mrs. Delilah B. 4/14/1823 5/31/1898MGC--E-99-2    
12/12/1896Beach, Mrs Elizabeth E. 4/30/1818 12/9/1896MGC--A-4-3    

no marker 9/14/1921Beach, Mrs Emma L 4/11/1847 9/11/1921MGC--C-22-2    
8/24/1857Beach, Frances A. 1/1/1848 8/24/1857MGC--F-58-1  û  
6/26/1879Beach, Mrs Frances D 8/10/1852 6/25/1879MGC--A-4-1    
3/24/1902Beach, Mr Frank D. 12/6/1821 3/22/1902MGC--A-4-4    
10/6/1916Beach, George R. 1/1/1841 10/3/1916MGC--I-39-3  û  
12/26/1908Beach, Mrs Hannah P. 11/7/1845 12/24/1908MGC--I-39-2    
12/12/1882Beach, Mr. Hiland JR. 1/1/1824 12/10/1882MGC--F-59-1  û  
8/18/1862Beach, Mr. Hiland SR. 1/1/1784 8/18/1862MGC--F-58-3  û  
6/15/1913Beach, James M. 9/9/1841 6/13/1913MGC--S-10-5    
2/24/1851Beach, Kate Eliza 1/1/1849 2/24/1851MGC--F-58-4    
9/3/1922Beach, Kittie C. 9/3/1857 9/3/1922MGC--F-27-5    
1/3/1872Beach, Lena 8/20/1970 1/3/1872MGC--C-22-1    
5/9/1883Beach, Mrs. Maria 1/1/1813 5/7/1883MGC--F-58-2  û  
1/12/1919Beach, Mary E. 1/20/1868 1/10/1919MGC--G-57-2    
1/30/1894Beach, Mrs Matilda 1/1/1824 1/1/1883MGC--G-57-2  û û
8/26/1887Beach, Mr. Miles C. 2/4/1823 8/24/1887MGC--E-99-1    

AKA Monta 9/22/1867Beach, Mr. Montello 7/22/1866 9/22/1867MGC--B-10-1    
4/14/1870Beach, Miss Nina Estelle 8/12/1869 4/14/1870MGC--B-10-2    
3/15/1904Beach, Mrs. Roxey M. 1/22/1822 3/13/1904MGC--C-10-1    
10/23/1875Beach, Dr. Rueben Albert 10/10/1809 10/21/1875MGC--C-10-2    
3/1/1908Beach, Mr Wallace F. 6/13/1845 2/27/1908MGC--A-4-5    
11/26/1915Beach, Mr William R. 6/18/1838 11/24/1915MGC--S-10-4    
11/18/1909Beachboard, Mrs. Alice J. 6/6/1857 11/16/1909MGC--G-37-3    
4/20/1904Beachboard, Mrs. Clotilda Catherine 12/23/1844 4/18/1904MGC--G-37-2    
1/27/1926Beachboard, Mr. David Jackson 6/25/1840 1/25/1926MGC--G-37-4    
2/27/1887Beachboard, Earl J. 5/21/1870 2/6/1887MGC--G-37-1    
2/9/1874Beachboard, Frankie 2/9/1874 2/9/1874MGC--E-61-1    
2/23/1950Beagle, Barbara Jean 1/1/1938 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13  û  
2/23/1950Beagle, Dorothy Eloise 1/1/1940 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13    
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whole family in one hole-fire 2/23/1950Beagle, Gerald 1/1/1906 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13  û  
2/23/1950Beagle, Geraldine Joan 1/1/1936 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13  û  
2/23/1950Beagle, Linda Lou 1/1/1948 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13  û  
2/23/1950Beagle, Norma Mae 1/1/1941 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13  û  
2/23/1950Beagle, Paul Irvin 1/1/1944 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13  û  
2/23/1950Beagle, William Ronald 1/1/1945 2/21/1950MGC--Y ADD--13  û  

Beal, Baby Girl MGC-B--2-5    
7/15/1968Beal, Beulah E. 11/13/1876 7/12/1968MGC-B--2-10    
4/15/1963Beal, Mrs Clara Elizabeth 11/20/1883 4/12/1963MGC-B--2-3    
4/6/1938Beal, Mr Eli Alozo 10/5/1851 4/4/1938MGC-B--2-6    
1/15/1977Beal, Elizabeth Venette 2/8/1916 1/12/1977MGC-B--2-9    
6/2/2006Beal, Leland John (jack) 12/11/1910 5/25/2004MGC-B--2-8    
10/20/1962Beal, Mr Leland Porter 12/26/1879 10/17/1962MGC-B--2-4    
11/1/1920Beal, Mrs Lois A. 5/15/1850 10/28/1920MGC-B--2-7    
9/14/1894Bean, Edith May 9/3/1876 9/14/1894MGC--G-81-3    
9/3/1862Bean, Ellsworth E. 1/17/1861 9/3/1862MGC--G-81-1    
8/23/1867Bean, Mr. Ira M. 6/1/1839 8/23/1867MGC--B-25-1  û  

no marker 2/6/1864Bean, Mary Emeline 1/1/1863 2/6/1864MGC--G-81-2  û  
4/5/1923Bean, Roscoe 11/23/1849 4/3/1923MGC--G-81-4    
1/9/2021Bearden, Grace Ann 1/16/1937 1/7/2021MGC-B--214-1    
7/16/1902Beardsell, Arthur Plympton 2/22/1870 7/9/1902MGC--D-15-2    
12/3/1895Beardsell, Mr. George Richardson 10/13/1833 12/3/1895MGC--D-15-3    
9/1/1919Beardsell, Mrs Lucy J. 1/1/1837 9/1/1919MGC--D-15-4 û û û
5/2/1859Beasom, Mrs. Abbie Jane 1/1/1831 5/2/1859MGC--E-22-2  û  

CMB 7/12/1862Beasom, Mr. C. Milton 1/1/1830 7/12/1862MGC--E-22-1  û  
1/24/1876Beasom, Mr. Francis Burnham 6/21/1832 1/22/1876MGC--E-36-1    
12/18/1912Beasom, Mr. George 1/12/1842 12/15/1912MGC--E-21-4    
2/2/1876Beasom, Mrs. Marcia A. 10/8/1836 1/31/1876MGC--E-36-2    
2/27/1923Beasom, Mrs. Maria A 11/26/1844 2/27/1923MGC--E-21-3    
3/1/1876Beasom, Mrs. Mary B. 11/4/1801 2/28/1876MGC--E-21-2    
9/11/1874Beasom, Mr. Phillip 1/1/1806 9/9/1874MGC--E-21-1  û  
9/17/1909Beasom, Mrs. Rachel L. 11/10/1836 9/15/1909MGC--E-22-3    
6/18/1962Beazell, Belle 1/1/1874 6/10/1962MGC--X-29-4  û  
3/19/1915Beazell, Frank W. 1/1/1867 3/19/1915MGC--X-29-2  û  
6/5/1935Beazell, Louise R. 1/1/1846 6/5/1935MGC--X-28-2  û  
12/27/1890Beazell, Neil Nye 1/1/1874 12/27/1890MGC--X-29-3  û  

no marker 2/12/1929Beck, Hattie Augusta 2/8/1929MGC--Y-51-5    
10/12/1877Beebe, Amanda 1/1/1876 10/12/1877MGC--G-59-1 û û  
5/7/1860Beebe, Mrs Betsy 5/7/1860MGC--OCC-1-143    
10/6/1982Beech, Maybelle 6/28/1936 10/2/1982MGC-A--38-3    
6/26/1863Beeden, Edith 6/26/1863MGC--OCC-1-144    
6/28/1863Beeden, Frank 6/28/1863MGC--OCC-1-145    
6/20/1863Beedon, Katy A. 1/1/1861 6/20/1863MGC--OCC-1-10 û û  
7/25/2002Beekel, Kenneth Elton 7/6/1930 7/21/2002MGC--O-38-1    
4/13/1990Beekel, Roxabell 11/20/1919 4/10/1990MGC--O-37-1    
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12/15/2000Beeker, Janet Celia 6/28/1939 12/6/2000MGC-H--194-6    
1/14/1947Beggs, Carleton Edward 12/18/1894 1/11/1947MGC-B--264-2    
2/14/1985Beggs, Pearl 4/29/1896 2/11/1985MGC-B--264-1    
1/2/1904Behee, Mrs Helen C 4/26/1826 12/30/1903MGC--G-77-1    
4/15/1910Behee, Mr Jacob 10/17/1824 4/12/1910MGC--G-77-2    
3/8/1890Belcher, Alfred 6/1/1822 3/8/1890MGC--H-88-2    
9/7/1858Belcher, Andrew 3/16/1819 9/5/1858MGC--H-81-2    
2/25/1933Belcher, Celia 3/11/1854 2/10/1933MGC--J-26-2    
3/23/1915Belcher, Clarie C. 6/3/1858 3/21/1915MGC--H-82-8    
12/12/1930Belcher, Mrs Dora L. 11/22/1859 12/9/1930MGC--H-88-4    
4/7/1900Belcher, Elizabeth 5/17/1876 4/3/1900MGC--M-34-2    
9/7/1858Belcher, Enoch 1/1/1788 9/7/1858MGC--H-81-1  û  
1/1/1861Belcher, Harry 1/1/1859 1/1/1861MGC--H-82-5 û û û
9/27/1952Belcher, Hattie L. Fedigan 1/1/1880 9/25/1952MGC--J-26-4  û  
3/31/1930Belcher, Henry A. 7/18/1877 3/29/1930MGC--J-26-3    
12/24/1922Belcher, James A. 6/12/1855 12/22/1922MGC--J-26-1    

with mother 1/12/1908Belcher, James Lloyd 5/15/1907 1/10/1908MGC--Q-27-2    
2/5/1860Belcher, John 12/1/1817 1/1/1860MGC--H-82-4    
10/1/1864Belcher, John Herbert 6/1/1854 10/1/1864MGC--H-82-7    
8/11/1989Belcher, Lafayette Edward 1/24/1930 8/7/1989MGC-H--8-2    
5/14/1916Belcher, Mary Ann 11/5/1830 5/12/1916MGC--H-88-3    
2/27/1849Belcher, Mary L. 1/1/1848 2/27/1849MGC--H-82-6  û  
3/6/1888Belcher, Salem M. 2/16/1851 3/3/1888MGC--H-88-1    
8/12/1936Belcher, Mr Stephen John 3/25/1866 8/10/1936MGC--H-88-5    
10/28/1958Belknap, Fran 10/26/1958MGC-A--38-5    

east side 7/3/2013Belknap, Gary James 11/2/1951 6/24/2013MGC-A--38-4    
10/20/1966Belknap, Ivan Ray JR 8/9/1964 10/17/1966MGC-A--38-4    
10/28/1958Belknap, Ivan Roy 10/26/1958 10/26/1958MGC-A--38-5    

no marker 2/2/1878Bell, Glenn B. 4/1/1877 2/1/1878MGC--H-50-1  û  
Metal Plate 4/3/1940Bell, Irwin J. 9/27/1865 3/29/1940MGC--X-44-1    

5/22/1911Bell, Mr. Lafayette 7/26/1847 5/21/1911MGC--H-50-2    
no marker 3/27/1860Bell, Laura 3/27/1860MGC--H-50-3    
metal plate 5/5/1937Bell, Mary C. 4/21/1863 5/2/1937MGC--X-44-2    

on monument Sarah Bell 12/20/1899Bell, Mrs. Sarah M. 10/30/1818 12/17/1899MGC--H-37-2    
10/3/1887Bell, William Henry 10/6/1866 10/3/1887MGC--H-12-1    

in memory onlyBellows, Frances Eugenia MGC--G-61-9    
3/24/1881Bellows, Mr. William D. 1/1/1843 3/22/1881MGC--G-61-9  û  
9/11/1987Belote, Henry Ellsworth 4/25/1924 9/8/1987MGC-H--4-3    
1/1/1880Bender, Henry 1/1/1793 1/1/1880MGC--M-1-4 û û û
1/9/2015Bender, Maryanne Lucille 8/13/1928 1/4/2015MGC--O-35-1    
3/8/2003Bender, Raymond Maurice 4/22/1928 3/4/2003MGC--O-36-1    
10/27/1964Benedict, Mrs Bertha Harriett 1/1/1898 10/25/1964MGC-B--153-1  û  
11/20/1940Benedict, Clyde N. 1/1/1890 11/20/1940MGC-B--153-2  û  

metal marker - "Father" 3/23/1943Benedict, Elbert R. 3/19/1861 3/23/1943MGC--R-95-1    
10/24/1934Benedict, Mrs Nellie 9/29/1878 10/22/1934MGC--R-95-3    
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4/4/1923Benedict, Mrs Rena 9/10/1868 4/2/1923MGC--R-95-2    
1/16/2013Benjamin, Aileen M 12/26/1933 12/11/2012MGC-G--129-2    

no marker 7/17/1895Bennett, Adelbert 5/1/1877 7/17/1895MGC--Y-29-4 û û  
no marker 9/22/1938Bennett, Archer E. 5/27/1878 9/20/1938MGC--M-18-5    

3/15/1912Bennett, Baby Boy 3/15/1912 3/15/1912MGC--Y-29-5 û   
6/11/1918Bennett, Celon F. 6/28/1895 6/8/1918MGC--Y-29-1    
8/13/2003Bennett, Daniel O'Neil 4/5/1948 8/10/2003MGC-G--96-6    
4/14/1941Bennett, Mr Earl L. 10/22/1874 4/11/1941MGC--S-29-3    
11/1/1921Bennett, Edwin D. 1/1/1844 11/1/1921MGC--M-18-3 û û û
12/22/1946Bennett, Elbert R. 5/4/1874 12/20/1946MGC-A--56-1    
7/6/1928Bennett, Mr Eli 1/20/1841 7/3/1928MGC--L-29-2    
8/31/1894Bennett, Eliza 1/26/1848 8/31/1894MGC--L-29-1    
6/27/1907Bennett, Mrs Elizabeth 9/29/1846 6/22/1907MGC--M-18-4    
10/21/1993Bennett, Fern Harriett 4/8/1904 10/19/1993MGC-B--96-2    
5/29/1925Bennett, Mr Hiel T 9/14/1848 5/27/1925MGC--K-3-1    
7/14/1942Bennett, Mrs Ida Malinda 1/12/1875 7/12/1942MGC--S-29-2    
1/25/1931Bennett, Ida May 2/15/1859 1/22/1931MGC--K-2-2    

no marker 3/10/1900Bennett, Mr James W. 8/7/1872 3/8/1900MGC--Y-29-6    
9/29/1918Bennett, Jesse J JR 8/13/1918 9/27/1918MGC--Y-29-5    
2/22/1890Bennett, Johnnie 2/13/1877 2/20/1890MGC--M-18-2    
5/7/1912Bennett, Leo 1/1/1901 5/6/1912MGC--S-29-1  û  
3/20/1988Bennett, Lloyd 9/1/1897 3/17/1988MGC-B--96-3    
10/16/1859Bennett, Mary Alice 1/1/1847 10/16/1859MGC--OCC-1-11 û û  
9/8/1941Bennett, Mrs Mary L 4/12/1849 9/6/1941MGC--K-3-2    
12/19/1972Bennett, Nellie Hagerty 1/1/1878 12/12/1972MGC-A--56-2  û  
2/5/1942Bennett, Richard Louis 2/4/1942 2/4/1942MGC-B--96-1    
10/29/1885Bennett, Mrs. Sophia 9/25/1819 10/27/1885MGC--G-54-2    
12/7/1884Bennett, Mr. William 2/20/1816 12/6/1884MGC--G-54-1    
9/26/1918Bennett, Mr Winthrop William 1/31/1854 9/24/1918MGC--K-2-1    
12/18/1898Bentley, Elliza E. 5/4/1826 12/14/1898MGC--D-29-4    

no marker 3/9/1895Bentley, Raymond L. 1/1/1890 3/9/1895MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-19  û  
9/24/1897Bentley, William A. 1/4/1826 9/22/1897MGC--D-29-3    
11/29/1857Bently, Alonzo 1/1/1820 11/29/1857MGC--OCC-1-12 û û  
1/20/1857Bently, Orlow A. 1/1/1852 1/20/1857MGC--OCC-1-13 û û  
5/1/1973Bergland, Eva Marjorie 1/1/1908 4/30/1973MGC--R-6-1  û  
10/6/1983Bergland, Sigurd 6/19/1906 10/3/1983MGC--R-6-2    
3/26/2016Berglund, Mrs Cecelia 12/27/1919 3/21/2016MGC-G--41-3    
8/4/1988Berglund, Elsie I 11/7/1899 8/2/1988MGC-G--41-8    
12/29/1988Berglund, Henry R 7/8/1926 12/26/1988MGC-G--41-4    
12/18/1970Berglund, Roy Edwin 6/9/1929 12/15/1970MGC-G--41-7    
1/17/2022Berkshire, Ronald Eugene 4/9/1938 1/12/2022MGC-H--183-4    
9/16/1999Berlin, Hazel C 7/2/1918 9/13/1999MGC-G--59-3    
10/14/1996Berlin, Joy Diane 12/1/1934 10/11/1996MGC-H--90-8    
6/20/1992Berlin, Richard L. 8/15/1915 6/16/1992MGC-G--59-4    
8/1/1921Berridge, Alfred John 8/14/1858 7/29/1921MGC--T-33-1    
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6/23/1921Berridge, Catherine Kittie Odelia 3/28/1857 6/21/1921MGC--T-33-2    
Earl F. (by SAGE) 1/19/1956Berridge, Floyd Earl 7/23/1887 1/16/1956MGC--T-33-4    

6/7/1937Berridge, Martha Lucile 10/16/1890 6/7/1937MGC--T-33-3    
2/27/1952Berridge, Russell Wade SR 7/23/1889 2/24/1952MGC--T-33-6    
9/28/1948Berry, Allen Bruce 5/23/1924 9/28/1949MGC-A--233-4    
9/4/1956Bertalon, Daniel 2/19/1912 9/1/1956MGC-B--233-1    
8/25/1952Bertalon, Donelda Marie 9/23/1949 8/22/1952MGC-B--189-6    
4/20/2002Bertalon, Edward Carlton 5/4/1945 4/16/2002MGC-B--189-1    
11/17/1947Bertalon, John SR 1/1/1878 11/14/1947MGC-B--233-3  û  
1/12/1979Bertalon, Jr John Steven 12/6/1910 1/9/1979MGC-B--189-4    
3/14/1975Bertalon, Martha 6/22/1888 3/10/1975MGC-B--233-2    
9/22/2008Bertalon, Pauline Florence 7/17/1920 9/19/2008MGC-B--189-5    
11/11/2016Bertram, Timothy Robert 11/11/1942 11/8/2016MGC-H--193-6    
4/16/1966Betz, Earl 3/16/1911 4/13/1966MGC-G--137-8    
1/26/1987Betz, Myrna A. 1/20/1912 1/23/1987MGC-G--137-7    
11/16/1951Beveridge, Ester Marie 1/1/1900 11/10/1951MGC-B--100-5  û  
3/24/1954Beveridge, William Merle 11/11/1881 3/20/1954MGC-B--100-6    
3/2/1863Bevier, Ann Eliza 3/2/1838 3/2/1863MGC--E-98-2  û  
2/25/1895Bevier, Mr. John Y. 5/21/1812 2/25/1895MGC--E-98-3    
4/29/1909Bevier, Mrs. Margaret R. 1/1/1819 4/29/1909MGC--E-98-4  û  
2/20/1840Bevier, Susan E. 1/1/1837 2/20/1840MGC--E-98-1  û  
1/10/1951Bierley, Barbara 1/1/1938 1/8/1951MGC--I-21-4  û  
11/10/1856Bigelow, Frank 12/1/1855 11/9/1856MGC--OCC-1-14 û û  
2/3/1885Biglow, J. Harvey 1/1/1809 1/31/1885MGC--H-69-5  û  
5/3/1901Billings, Dexter MD 8/31/1824 5/1/1901MGC--X-76-1    

no marker 12/15/1920Billings, Miss Jane 1/1/1838 12/13/1920MGC--X-76-2 û û  
5/3/1909Billings, Mrs Jane E. 3/25/1824 4/29/1909MGC--X-76-6    
11/18/1886Billings, Mrs. Mary E. 8/4/1816 11/15/1886MGC--G-8-4    
3/15/1883Billings, Morris L. 1/1/1849 3/15/1883MGC--X-76-3  û  
7/17/1898Billings, Mr. Squire N. 1/1/1814 7/15/1898MGC--G-8-5  û  
7/18/1942Bills, Abner R 1/1/1857 7/13/1942MGC--X-6-3  û  
2/16/1998Bills, Betty Lou 1/1/1931 2/13/1998MGC--T-7-2  û  

no marker 3/17/1925Bills, Mr Clarence 9/14/1882 3/13/1925MGC--X-6-4    
8/18/2001Bills, Mr Donald Fredrick 8/21/1916 8/15/2001MGC--T-7-4    
7/3/1943Bills, Ella M. 1/1/1858 6/30/1943MGC--D-25-6  û  
5/10/1916Bills, Mr Elmer R. 12/3/1858 5/8/1916MGC--U-17-4    
7/25/1914Bills, Eva E. 1/25/1860 7/23/1914MGC--X-6-2    
9/14/1941Bills, Fred William 12/2/1859 9/10/1941MGC--T-6-3    
8/18/1898Bills, Gladys 4/5/1898 8/17/1898MGC--X-6-1    
10/23/1913Bills, Mrs Harriett 9/8/1836 10/21/1913MGC--T-6-1    
8/11/1952Bills, Mrs Helen Mable 2/8/1874 8/8/1952MGC--T-6-4    
1/2/1955Bills, Henry L. 7/2/1871 12/30/1954MGC--T-6-5    
11/12/1961Bills, Leo Henry 4/27/1900 11/9/1961MGC--T-7-1    
3/13/1932Bills, Mrs Malsie V. 10/19/1911 3/9/1932MGC--T-6-2    
1/1/1868Bills, Mortimer T. 1/1/1866 1/1/1868MGC--T-5-5 û û û
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6/13/2001Bills, Neva May 5/11/1920 6/9/2001MGC--T-7-3    
1/5/1939Bills, Orin M. 1/1/1861 1/5/1939MGC--D-25-5  û  
4/4/2003Bills, Richard H 6/21/1930 4/1/2003MGC--T-7-5    
10/4/1885Bills, William 10/2/1825 10/2/1885MGC--T-5-6    
2/13/1956Binger, Arsenia 12/27/1899 2/10/1956MGC--Y-56-1    
5/26/1964Binger, Carl 1/1/1903 5/23/1964MGC--Y-56-2  û  

metal marker 3/6/1910Binger, Mrs Gertrude M. 4/10/1881 3/3/1910MGC--Y-56-6    
10/27/1930Binger, John 10/14/1930 10/24/1930MGC--Y-56-5    
10/27/1930Binger, John F 10/14/1865 10/24/1930MGC--Y-56-5    
11/29/1909Binger, Kenneth R. 10/14/1909 11/28/1909MGC--Y-56-4    
11/12/1973Binger, Louis J. 1/1/1873 11/8/1973MGC--Y-56-3  û  
4/1/1932Bingham, William H. 5/17/1869 4/1/1932MGC--L-33-3   û
2/5/1938Binns, Mrs Helen B 6/5/1872 2/3/1938MGC--A-20-2    
6/12/1954Binns, Mr William L. 5/17/1867 6/9/1954MGC--A-20-5    
2/9/1953Birch, Mrs Adaline 9/23/1866 2/6/1953MGC-B--20-2    
8/29/1913Birch, Myrtie Munger 8/29/1860 8/22/1913MGC--V-1-1    
10/31/1951Birch, Mr Rufus Frederick 4/12/1858 10/29/1951MGC-B--20-1    
8/30/1893Bird, Mr Charles G. 8/30/1820 8/30/1893MGC--E-19-3   û
3/7/1929Bird, Mr. Charles H. 4/17/1853 3/4/1929MGC--E-19-1    
8/22/1977Bird, Donald Kirkup 9/11/1891 8/19/1977MGC-B--18-4    
9/5/1963Bird, Mrs Elsie Marie 9/27/1894 9/2/1963MGC-B--17-4    
12/3/1948Bird, Helena Lena Sarah 4/17/1867 11/30/1948MGC-B--17-6    
7/19/1942Bird, Dr John Henry 10/19/1862 7/17/1942MGC-B--17-5    
7/24/1972Bird, John Jay 1/31/1947 7/21/1972MGC-B--18-5    
9/3/1988Bird, John Lawson 7/25/1922 8/31/1988MGC-B--18-6    

at the south end of grave 5/11/2022Bird, Marie Annette 10/30/1925 5/22/2021MGC-B--18-3    
7/16/1911Bird, Mrs. Mary Ann 5/28/1825 7/14/1911MGC--E-19-4    

in the middle north end 6/24/1980Birmingham, Janice 1/31/1942 5/20/1979MGC--R-121-6    
in the middle east side 10/23/1993Birmingham, Rachel Frances 3/27/1914 10/22/1993MGC--R-121-6    
in the middle west side 9/2/1986Birmingham, Robert C. MD 1/1/1914 8/29/1986MGC--R-121-6  û  

6/5/2021Birmingham, Robert Charles 1/29/1943 1/13/2021MGC--R-121-5    
5/6/1939Bisher, Mr Frank J. 8/27/1879 5/4/1939MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-26    
8/20/1989Bishop, Edward Wayne 10/16/1922 8/17/1989MGC-G--87-6    
4/19/1983Bishop, George Heney 6/23/1914 4/17/1983MGC-G--114-2    
4/14/2014Bishop, Helen Marie 3/15/1926 4/11/2014MGC-G--87-5    
10/1/2013Bishop, Leona Jean 3/31/1914 9/28/2013MGC-G--114-1    
3/9/1937Bishop, Richard Charles 3/8/1937 3/8/1937MGC-B--146-2    
12/11/1893Bisnett, Mr Frank J. 1/1/1829 12/11/1893MGC--I-72-2  û  
6/16/1926Bivins, Adalaid M. 1/1/1863 6/16/1926MGC--P-57-3  û  
10/25/1948Bivins, Edna Gertrude 1/1/1873 10/22/1948MGC--P-58-1  û  
1/12/1897Bivins, Mrs Harriet Burrell 4/18/1840 1/10/1897MGC--P-57-1    
3/5/1914Bivins, Mr Homer J. 12/8/1840 3/2/1914MGC--P-57-2    
7/2/1928Bivins, William B. 12/23/1871 6/30/1928MGC--P-58-2    
6/22/1931Black, Anna M. King 3/18/1857 6/19/1931MGC--L-30-3    

infant no marker 2/29/1956Black, James E. 2/29/1956 2/29/1956MGC--Y-10-5    
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9/25/1989Black, Mrs. Norma Jean 3/13/1927 9/20/1989MGC--K ADDITIONS-30-1    
12/31/1982Black, Roland V. 5/16/1906 12/29/1982MGC--K ADDITIONS-31-1    
8/3/1959Blackman, Enoch Lucius 11/18/1877 7/29/1959MGC-B--80-2    
2/2/1949Blackman, Mrs Maude C. 4/4/1878 1/30/1949MGC-B--80-1    
8/4/1921Blackman, Nathan G. 8/3/1844 8/4/1921MGC--R-52-2    
3/19/1920Blackman, Seraph Camiella 10/10/1845 3/16/1920MGC--R-52-1    
1/30/1906Blaine, Albert J. 4/17/1879 1/25/1906MGC--X-58-4    

UNKNOWN - @MARKET STREET6/28/1903Blair, Baby Boy 6/28/1903 6/28/1903MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-24    
3/18/1880Blake, Mrs. Amy Buckley 8/2/1804 3/13/1880MGC--C-12-2    
11/5/1866Blake, Mr. Calvin 9/5/1796 11/5/1866MGC--C-12-1    
4/25/1864Blake, Carlos E. 12/5/1839 8/25/1864MGC--C-12-3    
7/5/1904Blake, Harriet 4/7/1834 7/3/1904MGC--C-12-4    

no marker 9/23/1904Blakeman, Mr David 4/28/1850 9/22/1904MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-30    
no marker 12/14/1914Blakeman, Frank 2/28/1855 12/14/1914MGC--B-30-4 û   

5/1/1907Blakeman, Mrs Hattie 4/29/1907MGC--B-30-5 û   
no marker 6/15/1883Blakeman, Mrs Margaret 3/8/1828 6/12/1883MGC--B-30-3    
no marker 4/20/1884Blakeman, Simeon C 1/1/1825 4/18/1884MGC--B-30-1  û  

5/7/1923Blaker, Emma L. 10/23/1861 5/7/1923MGC--X-62-2    
11/14/1904Blaker, Frank 4/13/1857 11/12/1904MGC--X-62-1    
4/18/1903Blaker, Mary E. 6/29/1832 4/16/1903MGC--X-68-3    

unmarked east sideBlaker, Myrtle MGC--X-62-3    
1/20/1947Blanchard, Augusta 11/2/1866 1/16/1947MGC-B--201-1    
12/4/1934Blanchard, Henry 8/24/1864 12/1/1934MGC-B--201-2    
12/25/1868Blanchard, Mrs. Juliette S. 1/1/1838 12/25/1868MGC--H-32-1  û  
6/14/1997Blanchard, Dr Lowell E. MD 6/28/1905 6/9/1997MGC-A--1A-23    
7/25/2003Blanchard, Mrs Lucile J. 6/21/1908 7/16/2003MGC-A--1A-22    

UNKNOWN - NFI 3/10/1908Bland, Spencer Hill 6/5/1884 3/8/1908MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-29    
11/16/2006Blanks, Charles H. 9/13/1927 11/12/2006MGC-A--1B-20    
4/24/1958Blanks, Mr Henry Conran (colman) 2/2/1883 4/21/1958MGC-A--182-1    
8/14/2004Blanks, Marjorie Loraine 4/10/1923 8/11/2004MGC-A--1B-19    
10/6/1966Blanks, Nellie B. 3/10/1894 10/2/1966MGC-A--182-2    
4/15/1866Bliss, Martha 8/19/1787 4/15/1866MGC--OCC-1-16    
11/21/1964Blodgett, Mr Bernard H. 11/27/1904 11/18/1964MGC-A--57-7    
4/4/1951Blodgett, Celesta Alice 4/3/1876 4/2/1951MGC-A--57-6    
5/15/1947Blodgett, Mr John Henry 9/3/1874 5/12/1947MGC-A--57-5    
9/27/1989Blodgett, Violet Marguerite 11/24/1906 9/22/1989MGC-A--57-8    
6/16/1997Bloom, Mrs Beverly Ann 1/25/1958 6/12/1997MGC-H--94-2    
8/12/1935Bloomer, Bryant J. 9/11/1887 8/10/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-19    
6/30/1947Bloomer, Ora Jane 3/6/1891 6/27/1947MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-20    
9/19/1985Bloomer, Steven Eugene 5/15/1966 9/16/1985MGC-G--64-2    
1/26/1918Blossom, Mr Andrew Jackson 5/7/1850 1/24/1918MGC--Y-49-1    

no marker 8/10/1930Blossom, Clara Caddie Carleton 10/14/1855 8/10/1930MGC--Y-49-3    
no marker 4/26/1933Blossom, Mr Claude Harry 10/15/1884 2/24/1936MGC--Y-49-2    

1/7/1914Blossom, Mrs Ella Irene Delong 5/23/1886 1/3/1914MGC--D-63-2    
no marker 11/20/1920Blossom, Mrs Harriet Elizabeth 9/13/1889 11/20/1920MGC--Y-49-2 û   
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3/13/1885Blowers, Alvin 6/16/1806 3/10/1885MGC--J-4-4    
6/8/1901Blowers, Electa A. Brown 7/10/1811 6/7/1901MGC--J-4-5    
9/27/1872Blowers, Estella F. 2/10/1858 9/27/1872MGC--J-4-2    
11/12/1870Blowers, Hiram 1/1/1801 11/12/1870MGC--J-4-1  û  
1/8/1966Blurton, Alida E. 7/5/1874 1/4/1966MGC--X-57-5    
9/8/1923Blurton, Augustus B. 7/10/1846 9/8/1923MGC--X-57-3    
6/12/1977Blurton, Carlton Oscar 4/8/1906 6/10/1977MGC-B--236-1    
8/27/1935Blurton, Charles L. 2/15/1874 8/22/1935MGC--X-56-3    
10/10/1935Blurton, Donald Ray 10/28/1933 10/7/1935MGC-B--236-3    
6/17/1908Blurton, Ella 1/16/1854 6/15/1908MGC--X-57-2    
5/28/1942Blurton, Ernest A. 6/14/1876 5/25/1942MGC--X-57-4    
12/13/2010Blurton, Lawrence Albert 7/21/1930 12/9/2010MGC-B--236-4    
10/4/1995Blurton, Minnie 8/19/1907 10/1/1995MGC-B--236-2    
8/10/1962Blurton, Mrs Nora May 5/19/1878 8/8/1962MGC--X-56-4    
1/9/1895Blythe, Charlotte 7/1/1830 1/9/1895MGC--M-35-2    

D A Blythe 4/18/1927Blythe, Mr David A. 6/4/1873 4/15/1927MGC--R-58-4    
2/21/1967Blythe, Myrtle G. 8/3/1881 2/18/1967MGC--R-58-5    
9/30/2022Bobon, Brenda Jane 12/7/1961 8/30/2022MGC-H--194-5    
6/20/2020Bobon, John 12/19/1928 2/3/2020MGC-H--194-5    
8/3/1983Bobon, Julian 2/16/1921 7/31/1983MGC--O-15-1    
2/29/2000Bobon, Mauretta Mavis 10/13/1928 2/22/2000MGC-H--194-5    
12/10/1999Bobon, Naloma Jean 2/21/1924 12/7/1999MGC--O-15-2    
3/15/1982Boes-garvin, Jennifer Ann 3/11/1982 3/12/1982MGC-B--252-3    
4/14/1975Bogman, Myrna 1/5/1885 4/11/1975MGC--T-21-2    
9/10/1954Bogman, Mr Scudder England 8/21/1886 9/7/1954MGC--T-21-1    
12/22/1930Boies, Mr Albert Hartson 2/22/1844 12/20/1930MGC--I-21-1    
5/14/1965Boies, Bessie J. Elizabeth 3/11/1888 5/12/1965MGC--I-21-5    
10/6/1932Boies, Billy 2/28/1930 10/4/1932MGC--I-21-3    
1/11/1893Boies, Curtis Hooker 10/18/1807 1/9/1893MGC--I-22-1    
9/17/1876Boies, Edith 6/18/1876 9/16/1876MGC--M-41-3    
4/27/1912Boies, Mrs Elizabeth Schnyler 1/30/1860 4/25/1912MGC--I-21-2    
7/20/1864Boies, Experience Keep 12/19/1787 7/20/1864MGC--M-41-2    
11/19/1947Boies, Harry Archer 2/4/1880 11/13/1947MGC--I-22-4    
12/10/1894Boies, John Henry 7/16/1864 12/10/1894MGC--M-42-1    
8/25/1891Boies, John K. 12/6/1828 8/21/1891MGC--M-41-1    
9/12/1888Boies, Mary Ann 9/23/1850 9/10/1888MGC--M-43-2    
1/2/1871Boies, Sarah Amelia 11/26/1831 1/2/1871MGC--M-43-1    
2/23/1904Boies, Sarah Ann 10/8/1818 2/22/1904MGC--I-22-2    

no marker 9/6/1874Bolles, Harry 1/1/1874 9/5/1874MGC--B-1-1  û  
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 4/24/1928Bonnor, Baby Boy 4/23/1928 4/23/1928MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-25    

10/6/1940Bonsteel, Clara M. 2/20/1863 10/3/1940MGC--W-18-5    
4/28/1947Bonsteel, Fred J. 1/1/1865 4/25/1947MGC--W-18-6  û  

Our Mother 10/1/1872Bonsteel, Phebe 1/1/1810 10/1/1872MGC--E-27-1  û  
1/1/1873Boodry, John W. 1/1/1837 1/1/1873MGC--P-35-1 û û û
10/21/1908Boodry, Rosetta E. 6/5/1842 10/19/1908MGC--P-35-2    
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from Wright Township 1/1/1880Bookhout, Oxanna 1/1/1847 5/1/1878MGC--G-56-2 û û û
11/21/2003Boon, Marie A. 7/31/1916 11/12/2003MGC--K ADDITION-12-1    
10/31/1967Boord, Emma K. 8/11/1867 10/29/1967MGC-B--131-5    
2/18/1945Boord, George William 1/1/1862 2/14/1945MGC-B--131-4  û  

unknown 11/6/1921Booth, Mr Charles 10/1/1846 11/6/1921MGC--Y-59-6 û û  
2/28/1919Booth, Jennie Hinton 11/2/1851 2/28/1919MGC--Y-59-4    
3/15/1902Booth, Lizzie 9/28/1882 3/15/1902MGC--Y-59-5    

Rodriguez on stone 11/22/1972Borck, Aaron Christopher 11/21/1972 11/21/1972MGC--R-22-18    
4/2/1915Borst, Callie E. 1/1/1915 3/30/1915MGC--H-106-1  û  
10/26/1905Borst, Mrs Catherine C 3/12/1810 10/24/1905MGC--H-106-4    
1/8/1891Borst, Mr Hiram 9/6/1802 1/6/1891MGC--H-106-2    
3/22/1906Borst, Joseph Bernard 11/3/1905 3/20/1906MGC--H-106-5    
5/21/1917Borst, Mr Malanthon 2/17/1832 5/19/1917MGC--I-73-3    
11/12/2023Borton, Albert Pete 12/12/1939 11/10/2023MGC-G--116-2    
1/4/1985Borton, George L 1/3/1919 1/1/1985MGC-G--35-6    
6/18/2004Borton, Irene Alberta 4/12/1918 6/16/2004MGC-G--35-5    
1/14/1957Borton, John F. 7/3/1956 1/12/1957MGC--R-21-11    
1/17/2003Borton, Max Allen 7/3/1935 1/9/2003MGC-H--35-5    
10/9/2022Borton, Norma B 1/22/1929 10/5/2022MGC-H--25-3    
1/26/2026Borton, Pamela S 8/26/1957 1/21/2026MGC-H--25-8    
6/25/2002Bousquette, Ruth Lucille 1/16/1931 6/21/2002MGC--R-82-6    
8/2/1932Bovee, Adelia 1/1/1845 8/1/1932MGC--S-19-1    
9/14/1898Bow, Charles D. 3/3/1853 9/14/1898MGC--X-12-4    
12/17/1919Bow, Mrs Cynthia 3/31/1828 12/15/1919MGC--S-3-2    
10/15/1927Bow, Mr George D 1/1/1854 10/15/1927MGC--T-17-2    
4/1/1907Bow, Mr Horace 3/21/1816 3/30/1907MGC--S-3-1    
10/15/1962Bow, Hoy J. 8/18/1891 10/12/1962MGC-B--99-4    
7/17/1912Bow, Mrs Lillian Marion 9/3/1862 7/13/1912MGC--T-17-1    
10/28/1888Bow, Loyd M 3/27/1888 10/26/1888MGC--E-91-2    
3/7/1950Bow, Ralph Jackson 1/14/1921 3/3/1950MGC-B--99-6    
5/7/1926Bow, Winnie 8/21/1864 5/7/1926MGC--X-12-5    
12/13/1861Bowden, Esther Louisa 12/13/1861MGC--OCC-1-146    
11/28/1861Bowden, Julliett 11/28/1861MGC--OCC-1-146    
11/19/1861Bowden, Martha Marie 11/19/1861MGC--OCC-1-146    
11/19/1861Bowden, Mary Ellen 11/19/1861MGC--OCC-1-146    
12/19/1861Bowden, Ruth Ann 12/19/1861MGC--OCC-1-146    
1/28/2008Bowditch, Malinda 7/16/1939 1/24/2008MGC-A--17-5    
10/17/1908Bowen, Mrs Amelia M. 6/19/1845 10/14/1908MGC--P-8-2    
7/24/1949Bowen, Charles F 1/1/1871 7/22/1949MGC-A--176-5  û  
1/15/1914Bowen, Charles H. 10/15/1839 1/12/1914MGC--P-8-3    
10/9/1933Bowen, Daniel W. 11/30/1847 10/7/1933MGC--P-8-1    
3/22/1922Bowen, Frances M. 9/5/1841 3/19/1922MGC--P-8-4    
11/3/1942Bowen, Harriett Elvira 10/17/1856 10/30/1942MGC--Y-50-1    
8/13/1897Bowen, Harvey S 2/7/1814 8/11/1897MGC--I-49-1    
9/25/1926Bowen, James Milan 12/25/1850 9/25/1926MGC--Y-50-2    
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3/21/1900Bowen, Mrs. Lodviska 3/1/1818 3/18/1900MGC--I-49-3    
4/3/1894Bowen, Lotie 3/17/1850 4/3/1894MGC--I-49-2    
1/21/1911Bowen, Myron 4/28/1824 1/19/1911MGC--Y-50-3    
1/14/1944Bowen, Nettie L. 3/10/1872 1/8/1944MGC-A--176-6    

Mother 10/13/1871Bowering, Martha 10/13/1871MGC--E-88-1    
UNKNOWN - NFI 1/13/1905Bowerman, Mrs Mary A 8/31/1879 1/8/1905MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-9    

2/23/1965Bowers, Andrew Fred 8/13/1885 2/20/1965MGC-B--197-4    
9/15/1915Bowers, Baby 1/1/1915 9/15/1915MGC-B--197-3  û  
5/11/1999Bowers, Carl Eugene 8/20/1913 12/22/1998MGC--K ADDITION-2-1    
1/11/1943Bowers, Mr. Charles A. 4/28/1884 1/11/1943MGC--A-6-2    
6/28/1932Bowers, Constance Oletha 1/7/1931 6/26/1932MGC-B--197-2    
10/8/1876Bowers, Ettie Francis 9/22/1866 10/6/1876MGC--A-6-3    
5/12/1979Bowers, Goldie Irene 7/3/1887 5/9/1979MGC-B--197-5    
11/5/1975Bowers, Harold Franklin 5/20/1909 11/2/1975MGC-B--197-6    
5/28/1962Bowers, Mrs Hester Ann 8/28/1878 5/26/1962MGC-B--197-1    
7/31/1923Bowers, James I. 11/24/1834 7/31/1923MGC--A-6-5    
4/24/1904Bowers, Mr James Nelson 11/5/1874 4/24/1904MGC--A-6-1    

across James Nelson and Charle4/16/1965Bowers, Mrs Lillian Callahan 9/23/1885 4/14/1965MGC--A-6-2    
4/5/1887Bowers, Mrs Martha J. 1/1/1842 4/3/1887MGC--A-6-4  û  
12/24/1913Bowers, Mrs Mary Frances 6/9/1835 12/22/1913MGC--J-24-1    
5/27/1992Bowers, Nelson 5/27/1992MGC--A-6-6    
3/18/1926Bowers, William Henry 5/3/1882 3/15/1926MGC-B--197-3    
5/25/1894Bowers, William Nelson 1/1/1828 5/25/1894MGC--J-24-2  û  
6/29/1977Bowman, Benjamin Franklin 3/1/1893 6/27/1977MGC-G--81-8    
8/27/1973Bowman, Bertha Elmira 8/2/1909 8/22/1973MGC-G--96-1    
8/10/1981Bowman, Dorothy E 8/5/1920 8/5/1981MGC-G--113-5    
7/18/1943Bowman, Mrs Ellen A. 1/17/1859 7/16/1943MGC--W-12-3    
11/28/1973Bowman, Mrs Eva Christian 7/24/1904 2/20/1936MGC-G--96-3    
12/3/1993Bowman, Floyd Wilson 1/25/1901 12/1/1993MGC-G--96-2    
3/29/1918Bowman, Frank 10/6/1860 3/29/1918MGC--T-23-1    
2/21/1995Bowman, Hazel Ilo 2/18/1898 2/17/1995MGC-G--81-7    
3/27/1993Bowman, Ivis L 3/10/1905 3/24/1993MGC-G--96-4    
11/18/2021Bowman, James B 4/6/1945 11/13/2021MGC-G--113-8    

Northwest 12/19/2016Bowman, Mrs Janet Elaine 4/1/1943 12/15/2016MGC-H--20-1    
5/21/2011Bowman, Jean Ruth 8/12/1924 5/16/2011MGC-G--113-7    
7/22/1912Bowman, Mr Warren Agustus 12/20/1854 7/19/1912MGC--W-12-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 10/31/1907Bowser, Allen William 5/1/1897 10/28/1907MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-32    
7/26/2005Boydston, George Eugene 6/18/1915 7/21/2005MGC-A--167-8    
10/30/2003Boydston, Phyllis Margaret 7/28/1924 10/25/2003MGC-G--96-6    
2/16/1972Boydston, Sue I 12/12/1919 2/12/1972MGC-A--167-7    
12/19/1937Boyer, Irwin Norman 1/15/1875 12/16/1937MGC-B--216-2    
6/28/2004Bracey, Mr Robert B. 9/1/1923 6/24/2004MGC-G--62-4    

UNKNOWN - NFI 12/24/1902Bradley, Baby Boy 12/23/1902 12/23/1902MGC--R-102-1    
10/4/1925Bradley, Mr Fred P. 4/21/1867 10/1/1925MGC--R-102-1    
5/9/1927Bradley, Jennie E. 1/1/1868 5/9/1927MGC--R-102-2  û  
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3/20/1902Bradstreet, Ada 1/1/1888 3/18/1902MGC-B--5-9  û  
8/27/1993Bradstreet, Archie J JR 5/8/1921 8/24/1993MGC-A--63-4    
9/14/1963Bradstreet, Mr Archie J. SR 1/3/1892 9/12/1963MGC-A--63-1    
2/1/1945Bradstreet, Baby Jimmie 2/1/1945 2/1/1945MGC-B--5-13    
3/5/2017Bradstreet, Barbara Phyllis 1/27/1929 3/2/2017MGC-A--5-16    
9/10/1949Bradstreet, Charles Lynn 9/10/1949 9/10/1949MGC-A--60-4    
5/21/2010Bradstreet, David Archie 2/25/1918 5/10/2010MGC-A--60-6    
12/23/1967Bradstreet, Elizabeth Louise 3/23/1887 12/20/1967MGC-B--5-23    
8/28/2015Bradstreet, Evelyn Louise 10/16/1913 8/25/2015MGC-B--5-15    
1/10/2015Bradstreet, Evelyn Margaret 8/15/1928 1/5/2015MGC-A--63-2    
6/29/2015Bradstreet, Frances Cecilia 2/23/1920 6/25/2015MGC-A--60-5    
5/28/1943Bradstreet, George 1/11/1854 5/26/1943MGC-B--5-11    
8/18/1997Bradstreet, George Berdell 7/9/1910 8/15/1997MGC-B--5-14    
11/21/1978Bradstreet, George Francis 7/30/1924 11/16/1978MGC-A--5-15    
12/18/1973Bradstreet, Hattie C. 6/13/1887 12/15/1973MGC-A--63-5    
2/16/1991Bradstreet, Helen Marcele Peebles 7/25/1906 2/14/1991MGC-B--5-18    
12/11/1982Bradstreet, Isa Dora 5/26/1887 12/8/1982MGC-A--5-18    
12/9/1969Bradstreet, Jay G. 4/4/1886 12/6/1969MGC-B--5-22    
5/28/1935Bradstreet, Jennie H 6/14/1858 5/26/1935MGC-B--5-10    
1/1/1908Bradstreet, Leah 2/1/1881 12/29/1907MGC--H-72-5    
4/10/2011Bradstreet, Michael D 1/16/1948 4/10/2011MGC-A--60-1    
1/25/1940Bradstreet, Mrs Nellie Beatrix 3/23/1884 1/23/1940MGC-B--5-1    
11/20/1955Bradstreet, Robert Charles 7/26/1884 11/17/1955MGC-B--5-2    
6/13/1957Bradstreet, Ruth Ann 5/23/1957 6/11/1957MGC-A--5-16    
8/7/2001Bradstreet, Thomas George Peebles 9/13/1905 8/5/2001MGC-B--5-19    
1/22/1961Bradstreet, William Francis 1/1/1880 1/19/1961MGC-A--5-17  û  
1/30/1966Bradstreet, William George 8/2/1929 1/27/1966MGC-B--5-21    
3/20/1895Bragdon, Almina Barnes 11/24/1812 3/20/1895MGC--W-7-2    
3/29/1895Bragdon, Asa Burnam 3/23/1818 3/29/1895MGC--W-7-1    
9/11/1930Brands, Elmer 1/1/1866 9/9/1930MGC--P-42-6  û  
1/1/1901Brands, Emogene 1/1/1900 12/30/1900MGC--P-42-7  û  

child no marker 9/9/1912Brant, Harold L. 1/7/1909 9/7/1912MGC--T-1-4    
12/26/1963Brenner, Mr Clarence Percy 8/30/1885 12/23/1963MGC-A--75-3    
12/9/1950Brenner, Mrs Cora Alice 4/6/1888 11/19/1950MGC-A--75-4    
6/21/1906Brewer, Mr. Peter 1/21/1819 6/19/1906MGC--G-64-2    
5/11/1883Brewer Barlow, Mrs. Mary A. 10/1/1828 5/9/1883MGC--G-64-1    
11/18/1894Brewster, Mrs. Caroline T. 10/21/1821 11/18/1894MGC--H-15-2    
4/27/1905Brewster, Mrs Chastina B 12/8/1824 4/24/1905MGC--M-30-2    
5/21/1897Brewster, George H. 4/16/1830 5/19/1897MGC--M-30-1    
7/15/1930Brewster, Miss Nancy E. 7/28/1848 7/12/1930MGC--H-15-3    
11/30/1886Brewster, Mr. William W. 4/11/1820 11/27/1886MGC--H-15-1    
3/24/1984Bricker, Hile 7/7/1896 3/22/1984MGC-G--64-6    
3/6/1992Bricker, Ruth M. 8/22/1896 3/3/1992MGC-G--64-5    
10/16/1939Bridge, Mr. Elbert Ralph 12/19/1877 10/13/1949MGC--H-22-1    
5/17/1908Bridge, Mrs. Ella Mary 7/22/1851 5/14/1908MGC--H-22-2    
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3/20/1920Bridge, Mr. Irving Orange 8/30/1880 3/16/1920MGC--H-22-3    
6/21/1963Bridge, Isabelle 4/5/1880 6/18/1963MGC-B--30-4    
5/1/1903Bridge, Letha M. 3/21/1894 4/29/1903MGC--H-22-4    
5/8/1903Bridge, Mrs Nina C. 11/17/1881 5/7/1903MGC--H-22-5    
5/11/1910Bridge, Ralph E 10/4/1839 5/8/1910MGC--H-22-2    
7/12/1907Brierley, Oliver P. 3/14/1818 7/10/1907MGC--X-20-1    
10/25/1913Brierley, Sarah E. 9/2/1820 10/22/1913MGC--X-20-2    
3/27/1904Briggs, Mrs Alcina L 12/8/1831 3/24/1904MGC--H-75-4    
1/1/1934Briggs, Amanda 1/1/1852 1/1/1934MGC--T-12-3 û û û
3/18/1997Briggs, Barbara Jean 3/1/1946 3/14/1997MGC-H--114-1    
4/27/1937Briggs, Cummings S. 4/18/1854 4/23/1937MGC--H-75-6    
3/4/2012Briggs, James Monroe 6/3/1944 2/29/2012MGC-H--114-2    
2/24/1907Briggs, Laurington C. 3/7/1852 2/21/1907MGC--T-12-1    
7/15/1908Briggs, Mr Nelson H. 4/23/1830 7/13/1908MGC--H-75-5    
8/24/1904Briggs, Nina May 10/22/1878 8/21/1904MGC--T-12-2    
8/5/1948Brightbill, Emily Izetta Glendening I. 1/1/1866 8/2/1948MGC--X-35-7  û  
4/27/1928Bringman, Adam E. 5/4/1864 4/27/1928MGC-A--223-3    
2/16/1930Bringman, Elmina R. Bell 12/31/1864 2/13/1930MGC-A--223-2    
3/3/2003Bringman, Johnnie Marie 7/4/1929 2/26/2003MGC--O-24-1    
9/26/1996Bringman, Kenneth Wayne 10/24/1922 9/23/1996MGC--O-24-2    
5/14/1968Brinkerhoff, Dennis D 11/10/1943 5/10/1968MGC-G--67-8    
11/22/1968Brinkerhoff, Kathryn Elizabeth 5/22/1907 11/20/1968MGC-G--67-4    
9/6/2012Brinkerhoff, Lucybelle R. 12/16/1940 9/4/2012MGC-H--112-3    
6/2/1962Brinkerhoff, Phiip R 5/17/1901 5/30/1962MGC-G--67-3    
2/9/2001Brinkerhoff, Philip Nelson 6/4/1930 2/4/2001MGC-H--112-4    
6/21/1983Brinkerhoff, Phyllis M 4/17/1928 6/20/1983MGC-G--67-7    
1/31/1946Brinkerhuff, Amelia 2/22/1876 1/28/1946MGC--R-32-4    
5/26/1929Brinkerhuff, Mr Frank Albert 7/4/1868 5/24/1929MGC--R-32-5    
12/15/1992Brisbin, Earl G. 1/1/1898 12/10/1992MGC-A--221-5  û  
6/25/1979Brisbin, Marjorie O Green 1/1/1902 6/15/1979MGC-A--221-4  û  
3/15/1939Brisendine, Barbara Jean 8/29/1937 3/12/1939MGC--Y-3-3    
6/13/1981Brisendine, Maxine Lily 3/21/1918 6/13/1981MGC--Y-3-2    
6/29/2011Brisendine, Roy 6/14/1915 6/20/2011MGC--Y-3-2    
4/1/1937Britten, Anna 3/6/1863 3/30/1937MGC-B--233-4    
6/6/1962Britten, Mrs Bernice Belle 9/21/1899 6/4/1962MGC-G--55-3    
12/19/1965Britten, Clarence Leslie 9/30/1909 12/17/1965MGC--W-10-5    
12/22/1854Britten, David 1/1/1832 12/22/1854MGC--H-59-4  û  
2/26/1936Britten, Mrs Ellen 12/27/1850 2/24/1936MGC--L-35-3    
12/6/1851Britten, Mrs. Emily J. 1/1/1822 12/6/1851MGC--B-4-3  û  
8/29/1990Britten, Ethel M Bow 5/13/1894 8/27/1990MGC-B--99-5    
10/7/1943Britten, Frank R. 10/22/1858 10/4/1943MGC-B--233-5    
1/5/1923Britten, Fred D. (b) 10/26/1867 1/5/1923MGC--W-10-4    
12/25/1882Britten, George 9/24/1850 12/25/1882MGC--L-35-1    
1/1/1871Britten, Mr George W. 1/1/1851 1/1/1871MGC--B-4-6 û û û
7/22/1943Britten, Mr Grant Nathanial 10/12/1866 7/19/1943MGC--B-4-1    
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3/13/1939Britten, Mr Guy Cole DDS 5/5/1888 3/11/1939MGC-B--233-6    
12/6/1861Britten, Mrs Harriet Chippen 1/1/1821 11/6/1861MGC--B-4-4  û  
11/10/1886Britten, Hermie 1/1/1874 11/10/1886MGC--L-35-2  û  
11/26/1877Britten, Mrs Irene 6/27/1800 11/24/1877MGC--H-59-1    
8/21/1886Britten, Mrs Jeanette Iurs 9/8/1826 8/19/1886MGC--H-59-3    
2/5/1878Britten, John 9/20/1800 2/5/1878MGC--H-59-2    
2/26/1977Britten, Leslie Eugene 11/29/1894 2/23/1977MGC-G--55-4    
8/4/1956Britten, Mrs. Lona Lurella 8/8/1871 8/1/1956MGC--B-4-7    
8/21/1978Britten, Mrs. Lottie 1/1/1883 8/19/1978MGC--H-17-1  û  
7/10/1896Britten, Mr. Nathaniel B. 2/26/1814 7/8/1896MGC--B-4-5    
7/27/1952Britten, Mr. Ovid Eugene 5/21/1870 7/24/1952MGC--B-4-2    
9/3/1965Britten, Ross F. 8/29/1883 8/31/1965MGC--H-17-2    
2/1/1882Britten McNutt, Sarah 3/30/1829 1/30/1882MGC--F-53-3    
4/10/1942Brock, Minnie 1/1/1884 4/10/1942MGC--M-40-4  û  
9/19/2012Brockway, Daniel Alan 3/23/1960 9/15/2012MGC-A--27-6    
5/19/1991Brockway, Dorolyn 1/29/1931 5/16/1991MGC-B--65-2    
6/5/2021Brockway, Paul 3/24/1956 2/5/2021MGC-B--65-3    
1/23/1903Broderick, Albert 10/20/1845 1/20/1903MGC--P-40-1    
2/21/1928Broderick, Luna J. 11/18/1849 2/21/1928MGC--P-40-2    
10/11/1909Broderick, Mrs Mary 3/28/1830 10/8/1909MGC--P-40-3    
3/13/1931Broderick, Miss Mary B 5/15/1853 3/10/1931MGC--P-40-4    
5/3/1935Broderick, Miss Susan 9/15/1855 5/1/1935MGC--P-40-5    

no markers on this lot 1/8/1898Brodhead, Cornelius D. 1/1/1824 1/4/1898MGC--M-29-1  û  
no markers on this lot 11/27/1901Brodhead, Dora 5/15/1854 11/25/1901MGC--M-29-2    

no marker 6/1/1908Brodhead, Mrs Ellen M. 5/8/1830 5/30/1908MGC--M-29-2    
1/24/1896Brodock, Mr. Harry B. 10/2/1812 1/24/1896MGC--D-56-3    
1/9/1880Brodock, Mrs. Julia A. 3/10/1820 1/7/1880MGC--D-56-1    
5/20/1845Brodock, Lucy H 1/1/1818 5/20/1845MGC--OCC-1-17  û  
3/8/1918Bronson, Mrs Clara M. Webb 5/14/1853 3/5/1918MGC--X-60-2    
1/15/1921Bronson, Horace W. 10/5/1852 1/12/1921MGC--X-60-3    
1/1/1884Bronson, Lottie M. 1/1/1883 1/1/1884MGC--X-60-1 û û û
3/11/1962Bronson, Mrs Nellie R. 8/15/1875 3/8/1962MGC--X-60-7    
1/17/1940Bronson, Robert E. 12/14/1872 1/16/1940MGC--X-60-5    
11/3/1918Brooks, Arthur Russell 10/15/1878 10/31/1918MGC--E-11-3    
3/20/1876Brooks, Mr. John S. 11/1/1810 3/18/1876MGC--E-10-4  û  
6/23/1887Brooks, Mrs. Julia A. 1/1/1814 6/21/1887MGC--E-10-3  û  
9/23/1903Brooks, Mary A 1/15/1815 9/21/1903MGC--E-12-1    
11/23/1883Brooks, Philo W. 9/14/1883 11/21/1883MGC--I-62-2    
1/26/1939Brooks, Mrs. Phoebe Thurlby 8/31/1848 1/22/1939MGC--E-11-1    
5/4/1935Brooks, Mr. Russell Harvey 7/1/1844 5/2/1935MGC--E-11-2    
1/1/1880Brooks, Son MGC--E-10-4 û   
2/9/1874Brooks, Mr William Bartlett 1/1/1850 2/9/1874MGC--E-11-4  û  
10/8/1881Brown, Mrs. Alice A. 1/1/1857 10/5/1881MGC--G-10-1  û  
1/1/1993Brown, Mr. Arthur 1/1/1883 1/1/1933MGC--D-3-6 û û û
11/15/1873Brown, Baby Boy 11/15/1873 11/15/1873MGC--D-3-4    
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5/28/1909Brown, Mrs Barbara Lawson 5/20/1820 5/25/1909MGC--D-65-1    
12/15/1947Brown, Mrs Bessie Wilson 1/25/1859 12/11/1947MGC--D-65-4    
8/21/1889Brown, Blanche H. 3/31/1870 8/19/1889MGC--I-44-1    
2/20/1952Brown, Charles E. 12/24/1863 2/17/1952MGC-A--165-7    

no marker unknown location 1/22/1957Brown, Charles Eugene 1/19/1957 1/19/1957MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-7    
11/6/2000Brown, Charles F 11/18/1927 11/2/2000MGC-G--58-7    
2/11/1903Brown, Mr Charles F. 11/5/1843 2/9/1903MGC--D-65-5    

buried with Leona 4/8/1967Brown, Charles Leslie 1/1/1886 4/6/1967MGC-G--124-7  û  
9/17/1966Brown, Clarence Lowe 6/14/1891 9/14/1966MGC-A--165-9    
1/21/1906Brown, Mr. Cornelius 7/24/1827 1/19/1906MGC--F-70-1    
5/24/1950Brown, Dan C 7/23/1876 5/21/1950MGC--K-3-4    
9/7/1862Brown, Daniel 9/7/1862MGC--OCC-1-18    
6/23/1908Brown, Mr. Daniel 4/6/1827 6/20/1908MGC--G-6-1    
8/22/1858Brown, David MD 10/9/1818 8/22/1858MGC--I-51-2    
12/26/1972Brown, Donald Wallace 7/11/1904 12/23/1972MGC-G--31-8    
4/21/2006Brown, Donna J 4/13/1929 4/18/2006MGC-G--58-8    
12/5/1986Brown, Dorothy A 6/10/1903 12/2/1986MGC-G--30-5    
11/28/1970Brown, Earl Leroy 2/23/1894 11/26/1970MGC-G--132-4    
8/28/1908Brown, Mrs Edna Church 10/12/1882 8/25/1908MGC--X-35-1    
12/31/1883Brown, Mr Elisha S. 1/9/1817 12/24/1883MGC--D-65-1    
11/15/1900Brown, Mrs. Eliza 1/1/1849 11/13/1900MGC--D-3-4  û  
9/18/1916Brown, Mrs Elizabeth Ladd 10/17/1834 9/16/1916MGC--A-20-4    
9/4/1982Brown, Eloise M. 9/17/1893 9/1/1982MGC-A--165-10    
11/15/1909Brown, Mrs. Emily W. 9/24/1840 11/12/1909MGC--D-23-2    
1/13/1885Brown, Emma A. 1/1/1863 1/11/1885MGC--G-66-1  û  
1/1/1870Brown, Ephriam 1/1/1786 1/1/1870MGC--J-4-3 û û û
10/27/1862Brown, Eugene 1/1/1855 10/27/1862MGC--F-70-2  û  
10/29/1913Brown, Mr. Eugene Murat 9/5/1833 10/27/1913MGC--D-23-1    

infant no marker 3/23/1954Brown, Evelyn Beatrice 3/22/1954 3/22/1954MGC--Y-10-4    
no marker 2/18/1929Brown, Fidellus Dell 1/1/1884 2/15/1929MGC--R-99-5  û  

1/3/1978Brown, Flora B. 1/1/1881 12/30/1977MGC--X-30-6  û  
2/4/1918Brown, Francis Hopkins 11/10/1835 2/4/1918MGC--I-44-3    
10/20/1952Brown, Frank H. 12/6/1851 10/20/1852MGC--I-51-3    
12/26/1931Brown, Mr Fred D. 6/18/1856 12/22/1931MGC--I-51-4    
2/15/1883Brown, Mr. George A. 12/18/1823 2/15/1883MGC--G-66-3    
4/18/1889Brown, Mr. George D. 12/12/1849 4/17/1889MGC--D-3-3    
1/1/1859Brown, George M 1/1/1859MGC--OCC-1-147 û  û

GW 1/1/1917Brown, George W. 1/1/1878 1/1/1917MGC--X-45-2 û û û
8/20/1887Brown, Hazel E. 1/1/1887 8/4/1887MGC--F-18-1  û  
9/28/1901Brown, Hazel M. 3/1/1901 9/26/1901MGC--K-3-3    

H M B 5/19/1885Brown, Mrs. Helen Maria 8/13/1828 5/17/1885MGC--F-70-3    
no marker 12/11/1907Brown, Mr Henry B. M.D. 6/10/1844 12/8/1907MGC--I-73-2    

3/29/1904Brown, Ida H. Maybee 4/25/1854 3/25/1904MGC--X-53-2    
Infant childrenBrown, Infant Children MGC--D-23-4    

1/1/1864Brown, Irene 1/1/1792 1/1/1864MGC--J-4-7 û û û
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5/8/1901Brown, Mr Isaac A. 6/1/1833 5/6/1901MGC--A-20-3    
5/20/1990Brown, Isabelle B 11/11/1901 5/17/1990MGC-G--132-3    
3/5/1892Brown, Mr. James 1/1/1876 3/2/1892MGC--D-3-5  û  
5/3/1929Brown, Mr. John 1/1/1880 5/1/1929MGC--D-3-2  û û
9/26/1873Brown, John B. 1/1/1839 9/20/1873MGC--I-72-1  û  
9/16/1983Brown, John Benjamin 2/8/1911 9/13/1983MGC--R-99-4    
7/2/1967Brown, Josephine 1/25/1887 6/29/1967MGC--R-99-4    
9/2/1888Brown, Julia E. 6/9/1869 9/1/1888MGC--D-34-2    
12/26/1964Brown, Kittie M. Baker 4/14/1868 12/23/1964MGC--P-32-2    

L Jean Brown 5/23/1987Brown, Lavenia Jean 1/1/1934 5/21/1987MGC-A--57-3  û  
12/9/1961Brown, Mrs Lena M. 9/17/1876 12/6/1961MGC--K-3-5    
6/24/1982Brown, Leona Marie (murphy) 1/1/1909 4/3/1982MGC-G--124-8  û  
3/6/1890Brown, Louisa J 5/11/1855 3/6/1890MGC--E-92-2    
12/21/1992Brown, Mari Derbyshire 5/26/1906 12/16/1992MGC-G--31-7    
5/19/1885Brown, Maria 4/3/1885MGC--F-70-4    
6/6/1891Brown, Mary A. 10/14/1836 6/4/1891MGC--I-44-2    
12/31/1959Brown, Mrs Maude Luella (irene) 1/14/1877 12/28/1959MGC--D-63-1    
4/4/1934Brown, Mrs Maude S. 7/29/1867 4/1/1934MGC-A--165-8    
11/17/1904Brown, Milton F. 3/19/1849 11/15/1904MGC--X-53-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 3/18/1912Brown, Mrs Orvilla Lucinda 5/9/1839 3/16/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-3    
2/26/1902Brown, Mrs. Rachael C. 11/11/1821 2/24/1902MGC--G-66-2    
7/8/1864Brown, Rachel 1/1/1813 7/8/1864MGC--OCC-1-19  û  
12/12/1883Brown, Mrs. Rachel A. 12/10/1826 12/10/1883MGC--G-6-2    
2/1/1976Brown, Rexford H 3/13/1902 1/29/1976MGC-G--30-6    
5/14/1905Brown, Mrs Rhoda 8/30/1814 5/12/1905MGC--E-92-1    
7/9/1866Brown, Sampson 7/9/1866MGC--OCC-1-20    
4/16/1868Brown, Sarah D 4/16/1868MGC--OCC-1-21    
7/2/1889Brown, Susie 9/1/1885 7/1/1889MGC--D-3-1    
8/28/1906Brown, Mr Thomas D. 12/19/1837 8/22/1906MGC--P-48-1    
5/5/1971Brown, Rev William Henry 5/17/1891 5/2/1971MGC--R-58-6    
2/21/1905Brown, William M 10/27/1868 2/17/1905MGC--D-23-3    
5/13/1909Brown, Mr William S. 1/1/1859 5/9/1909MGC--D-65-3  û  

buried C.A.B. 2/26/1870Brownell, Carrie A. 1/1/1846 2/26/1870MGC--E-40-4  û  
9/5/1927Brownell, Elizabeth 3/14/1855 9/5/1927MGC--W-19-2    
4/8/1906Brownell, Mrs. Emeline 4/14/1824 4/6/1906MGC--E-40-3    

J. Gordon 2/13/1918Brownell, Mr John Gordon 8/18/1850 2/9/1918MGC--W-19-1    
12/26/1856Brownell, Mr. John S. 1/1/1819 12/26/1856MGC--E-40-1  û  
3/31/1947Brownell, Mattie Ruth 1/1/1881 3/29/1947MGC-B--95-6  û  
3/17/1942Brownell, Mr Pearl Sidney 6/7/1882 3/14/1942MGC-B--95-5    

stone w/intials S.H.B. 2/18/1872Brownell, Stephen H. 1/1/1848 2/18/1872MGC--E-40-5  û  
4/14/1977Brownfield, Dennis Glenn 1/1/1954 4/11/1977MGC--X ADD--38  û  
9/18/1954Bruce, Samuel 1/1/1853 9/18/1854MGC--OCC-1-184  û  
6/15/1883Bruen, Mr. Charles H. 5/17/1818 6/14/1883MGC--D-7-1    
10/26/1977Bruen, Claude H. 4/12/1886 10/23/1977MGC--X-85-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI 1/29/1877Bruen, Mrs Ellen M. 1/1/1805 1/25/1877MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-34  û  

March 19, 2026 3:45 pm Page 28 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

8/7/1929Bruen, Elsa R. 4/14/1888 8/5/1929MGC--X-85-3    
8/3/1929Bruen, Ila May 8/2/1929 8/2/1929MGC--X-85-2    
10/17/1907Bruen, Leon R. 8/7/1884 10/17/1907MGC--X-43-5    
4/10/1922Bruen, Mary Matilda 1/1/1855 4/5/1922MGC--X-43-4    
5/1/1918Bruen, Robert Charles 3/8/1858 4/27/1918MGC--X-43-3    
6/16/1932Bruen, Robert Cleo 6/16/1932 6/16/1932MGC--X-85-6    
12/5/1910Bruen, Thresa Emmalene 10/29/1909 12/3/1910MGC--X-85-1    
1/1/1915Brush, Callie E MGC--H-49-2 û   
12/21/1939Brush, Mr Charles Milo 11/26/1871 12/19/1939MGC--H-49-3    

no marker 9/8/1874Brush, George Frank 5/1/1874 9/7/1874MGC--H-49-1  û  
2nd wife 6/16/1915Brush, Mrs. Harriet E 7/10/1862 6/14/1915MGC--G-52-2    

11/5/1921Brush, Mr. James Ira 1/1/1847 11/5/1921MGC--H-49-4  û  
4/26/1921Brush, Mr. John Manny 8/4/1853 4/23/1921MGC--G-52-1    

1st wife 9/28/1883Brush, Mrs. Lottie A. 10/18/1860 9/25/1883MGC--G-52-3    
11/16/1928Brush, Mrs. Mary Margaret 11/25/1842 11/13/1928MGC--H-49-2    
4/3/1910Bryant, Mrs Cynthia L. 3/3/1849 3/29/1910MGC--I-0.5-3    
9/20/1862Bryant, Howard Lewis 9/26/1853 9/20/1862MGC--OCC-1-22    
1/13/1911Bryant, Mr Ira N. 6/6/1843 1/10/1911MGC--I-0.5-2    
5/15/1938Bryant, Mr John 3/9/1853 5/12/1938MGC--R-51-1    
2/13/1910Bryant, Mrs Laura Belle 5/5/1874 2/11/1910MGC--I-0.5-5    
4/12/1944Bryant, Lydia Ann 10/16/1853 1/24/1944MGC--R-51-2    

no marker 9/28/1929Bryant, Mason 4/1/1847 9/1/1929MGC--W-18-1  û û
3/6/1914Bryant, Milton G. 3/3/1847 3/4/1914MGC--I-0.5-4    
8/17/1946Bryant, Norton N. 1/1/1874 8/13/1946MGC--I-0.5-1  û  
11/20/1922Bryant, Mrs Rosetta Jane 1/5/1850 11/17/1922MGC--W-19-3    
4/20/1871Bryant, Sarah G. 4/10/1845 4/20/1871MGC--D-12-1    

Darling Ernest 4/1/1870Buchanan, Ernest 10/5/1868 4/1/1870MGC--F-66-1 û  û
1/4/1906Buchanan, Mrs. Marrilla A 6/2/1828 1/2/1906MGC--F-66-2    
8/30/1857Buchanan, Willie G. 1/1/1850 8/30/1857MGC--F-66-1  û  
2/24/1927Buck, Mr Austin Alanson 3/29/1868 2/21/1927MGC--P-11-2    
11/28/1930Buck, David Clyde 4/17/1840 11/24/1930MGC-B--12-6    
11/7/1970Buck, Heman J 7/21/1886 11/4/1970MGC-B--12-3    
6/7/1939Buck, Lelia Abigail 8/11/1876 6/3/1939MGC-B--12-4    
12/20/1908Buck, Mrs Lena E. 4/27/1865 12/18/1908MGC--P-11-1    
9/23/1977Buck, Lulu O. 6/29/1881 9/20/1977MGC-G--80-6    

UNKNOWN - NFI 3/1/1887Buck, Mrs Melissa 1/1/1857 2/27/1887MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-23    
8/10/1928Buck, Minnie A. 3/17/1845 8/7/1928MGC-B--12-5    
9/17/1958Buck, Mrs Rachel Ann 5/5/1895 9/13/1958MGC-B--12-2    
3/15/1969Buck, William L 12/1/1881 3/12/1969MGC-G--80-5    
10/15/2010Buckman, Dorothy Eloise 6/22/1923 8/29/2010MGC-B--22-6    
11/14/1958Buffalo, J. W. JR 11/12/1958 11/12/1958MGC--R-31-3    
4/19/1955Buffalo, Robert Lee 5/6/1947 4/16/1955MGC--R-31-3    
7/15/1897Bugbee, Mrs Jessie A 9/18/1853 7/12/1897MGC--H-25-3    
8/15/1885Bugbee, Loren J 9/22/1884 8/13/1885MGC--H-25-4    

premature and unmarked 6/21/1954Bukwa, Baby 6/21/1954 6/21/1954MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-8    
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7/6/1920Bump, Albert H. JR 4/9/1848 7/6/1920MGC--P-42-3    
1/12/1898Bump, Albert Humphrey SR 1/1/1818 1/10/1898MGC--P-44-1  û  

has headstone no dateBump, Alfred MGC--P-43-9    
4/13/1918Bump, Amelia F 1/1/1854 4/13/1918MGC--P-42-2  û  
8/23/1880Bump, Bartlet B. 9/6/1793 8/23/1880MGC--P-41-2    
3/1/1927Bump, Bartlett H. 8/9/1845 3/1/1927MGC--P-44-5    
4/5/1900Bump, Charles 10/12/1824 4/3/1900MGC--D-59-3    
4/5/1897Bump, Ellen 12/6/1832 4/3/1897MGC--D-59-2    
3/1/1872Bump, Emogene R. 9/29/1849 3/1/1872MGC--P-41-3    
7/27/1909Bump, Mrs Essie 4/3/1876 7/26/1909MGC--P-44-3    
5/18/1871Bump, Fanny H. 1/1/1818 5/18/1871MGC--P-43-8  û  
4/30/1930Bump, Mr George Hawkins 10/5/1846 4/28/1930MGC--P-41-4    
8/15/1933Bump, Mrs Helen Frances 4/25/1852 8/12/1933MGC--P-41-5    
5/9/1936Bump, Jennie Clark 8/7/1866 5/6/1936MGC--P-44-4    
6/28/1904Bump, Miss Marcia E 6/24/1886 6/26/1904MGC--P-44-6    
11/14/1890Bump, Mary E 1/1/1850 11/14/1890MGC--P-44-2  û  
7/3/1871Bump, Mary Swift 1/1/1795 7/3/1871MGC--P-41-1  û  
4/16/1902Bump, Mrs Rebecca Ann 3/19/1815 4/14/1902MGC--X-15-1    
1/1/1880Bump, Willis 3/15/1856 2/20/1877MGC--D-59-1 û   
11/7/2000Bumpus, Barbara Ann 12/17/1940 11/5/2000MGC-H--96-2    
8/6/2010Bunka, Donald Peter 2/24/1928 3/14/2008MGC-H--14-1    
8/6/2010Bunka, Virgina L Sutton 6/14/1931 10/26/2009MGC-H--14-1    
5/29/1963Burdick, Mrs Abbie G. 4/27/1918 5/27/1963MGC--P-4-5    
8/30/1907Burdick, Mrs Clara E. 2/3/1849 8/27/1907MGC--P-4-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI 9/24/1941Burdick, Clara Judy 11/26/1940 9/22/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-11    
11/1/1908Burdick, Miss Effie Maude 6/13/1882 10/29/1908MGC--P-4-1    
2/17/1971Burdick, Fern S. 8/20/1891 2/14/1971MGC-G--122-2    
7/24/2015Burdick, Florence Martha 9/29/1922 1/19/2015MGC-G--122-4    
7/5/1996Burdick, George Sawyer 2/19/1920 2/17/1996MGC-G--122-3    
6/1/1921Burdick, Mr George Washington 8/26/1846 5/30/1921MGC--P-4-3    
2/10/1960Burdick, Mr Harry Cordan 5/31/1885 2/8/1960MGC--P-4-4    
10/20/1964Burdick, Mr Louis Arthur 2/24/1890 10/18/1964MGC-G--122-1    
12/21/1978Burdue, David Frank 7/18/1944 12/16/1978MGC--U-22-5    
11/2/1957Burger, Mrs Bernice Selma 3/19/1873 10/30/1957MGC--R-65-2    

"Leon" 1/29/1950Burger, Mr George Leon 9/16/1872 1/26/1950MGC--R-65-1    
10/16/1965Burger, Glenn 12/25/1894 10/14/1965MGC--R-65-3    
7/15/1950Burger, Larry Lee 3/22/1948 7/12/1950MGC--R-24-1    
2/8/1870Burgess, Ada 12/1/1866 2/8/1870MGC--E-51-3  û  
1/1/1871Burgess, Freddie 1/1/1871 1/1/1870MGC--E-51-4  û û
6/6/1860Burgess, Mrs. Harriet M. 1/1/1840 6/6/1860MGC--E-51-1  û  
4/4/1874Burgess, Infant Boy 3/10/1874 4/4/1874MGC--E-51-2    
6/6/1907Burgess, Mrs. Susan Dean 1/1/1842 6/6/1907MGC--E-51-7  û  
11/3/1898Burgess, William D. 1/1/1834 11/3/1898MGC--E-51-5  û  
9/10/1980Burkett, Gladys E. 2/9/1915 8/31/1980MGC-B--161-2    
2/27/1943Burkhart, Alice E. 3/1/1906 2/25/1943MGC-B--154-2    
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9/27/1961Burkhart, Cecil A. 3/22/1905 9/24/1961MGC-B--154-1    
lamb 5/8/1947Burkhart, Linda Doris 5/7/1947 5/7/1947MGC-B--154-1    

9/16/1941Burkhart, Louis 6/24/1874 9/14/1941MGC-B--155-2    
12/26/1962Burkhart, Sarah Catherine 7/11/1879 12/23/1962MGC-B--155-1    
10/25/1896Burnap, Mrs De Etta 7/14/1863 10/23/1896MGC--Q-32-1    

Burnap, W S MGC--Q-32-1    
4/23/1914Burnell Bump, Percy 12/18/1869 3/26/1914MGC--D-59-4    
11/21/2009Burns, Judith Ann 12/21/1941 11/14/2009MGC--S-20-4    
2/17/1919Burns Moon, Mr. Melessa A. 7/24/1837 2/14/1919MGC--E-29-5    
12/31/2013Burrece, Henry S. 5/17/1942 12/28/2013MGC-H--143-8    

Burroughs, Edith M MGC--A-13-2    
1/31/1849Burroughs, Edwin P. 1/1/1848 1/31/1849MGC--A-13-2  û  
8/5/1884Burroughs, Mrs Elizabeth M. 5/25/1832 8/3/1884MGC--A-13-1    
3/7/1862Burroughs, Freddie W 1/1/1861 3/7/1862MGC--A-13-1  û  
11/30/1894Burroughs, Mr J. Waldo 11/7/1817 11/30/1894MGC--A-13-4    
3/12/1963Burroughs, Ross G. 2/21/1874 3/10/1963MGC-B--163-9    

maybe w husband 5/7/1888Burt, Mrs Betsy 1/1/1797 5/5/1888MGC--B-3-1 û û  
7/17/1928Burt, Mrs Gertrude E. 12/10/1876 7/15/1928MGC--K-10-1    
11/7/1956Burt, Kile Charles 11/16/1883 11/4/1956MGC--U-25-6    
10/29/1968Burt, Veva A. 1/1/1886 10/26/1968MGC--U-25-5  û  

shared stone with Betsey 2/6/1872Burt, Rev W. G. 4/25/1807 2/6/1872MGC--B-3-1    
8/10/1971Burton, Matt A. 8/23/1875 8/8/1971MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-11    
7/18/1875Bush, Mrs. Adaline D. 3/17/1844 7/16/1875MGC--F-2-2    
3/2/1920Bush, Mr. Alfred O. 1/10/1849 2/29/1920MGC--F-2-6    
8/19/1912Bush, Baby 8/18/1912 8/18/1912MGC--F-1-3    
7/6/1917Bush, Mr. Benjamin F. 3/27/1842 7/5/1917MGC--F-24-1    
11/8/1881Bush, Clara S. 12/6/1881 11/6/1881MGC--F-24-4    
1/1/1902Bush, Clarrisa F. 5/16/1831 1/1/1902MGC--F-2-4 û  û
10/5/1872Bush, Mr. Eli 11/18/1806 10/5/1872MGC--F-2-1    
9/4/1889Bush, Eliza A. 9/4/1835 9/4/1889MGC--F-2-7 û  û
7/4/1834Bush, Eliza A. 4/4/1834 7/4/1834MGC--F-2-5    
10/22/1919Bush, Ellen M. 10/22/1844 10/22/1919MGC--F-2-8   û
2/25/1918Bush, Frederick C. 9/13/1839 2/25/1918MGC--F-2-9    
1/30/1914Bush, Giles H. 11/19/1832 1/30/1914MGC--F-2-10    
5/8/1900Bush, Jay S. 1/19/1846 5/4/1900MGC--F-1-2    
7/13/1932Bush, Mrs. Maria Tabor 2/23/1851 7/7/1932MGC--F-24-2    

no marker 7/13/1932Bush, Marta J. T. MGC--Y-2-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 1/27/1882Bush, Roy L. 6/5/1879 1/25/1882MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-33    

5/1/1907Bush, Sidney S. 9/9/1829 5/1/1907MGC--F-2-11    
Monument only - bur inNebraska1/1/1930Bush, Thaddeus Bancroft 9/10/1852 1/1/1930MGC--F-2-12 û  û

2/27/1887Bush Hard, Mrs. Avaline M. 5/27/1809 2/5/1887MGC--F-1-1    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/4/1912Buskirk, Alonzo 8/11/1879 8/4/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-24    
UNKNOWN - NFI 1/4/1918Buskirk, Horace A 8/24/1874 1/2/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-24    

10/9/1930Buss, Irene L. 3/30/1904 10/6/1930MGC-B--82-2    
see note 12/3/2015Busser, Allen R. 11/19/1939 6/4/2009MGC-G--32-5    
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12/3/2015Busser, Mrs Rheta L. 5/15/1936 10/28/2015MGC-G--32-5    
5/13/1891Butterworth, Marian E 1/1/1864 5/12/1891MGC--F-21-4  û  
4/14/1982Butts, Angela Marie 4/11/1982 4/11/1982MGC--R-23-1    

see note 7/22/2020Butts, Barry Steven 4/23/1961 7/18/2020MGC-H--38-5    
8/10/1894Butts, Electa 8/11/1842 8/10/1894MGC--F-36-3    
5/17/1919Butts, Mrs. Louisa Jane 8/1/1855 5/15/1919MGC--F-36-1    
7/29/1959Butts, Louise D. 12/12/1907 7/26/1959MGC-G--54-6    
4/29/1999Butts, Merel Leroy JR 1/19/1926 4/27/1999MGC-H--38-7    
1/7/1969Butts, Mr Merel Leroy SR 4/18/1906 1/4/1969MGC-G--54-5    
4/21/1902Butts, Mr. Mryon 3/3/1834 4/18/1902MGC--F-36-2    
5/2/2025Byers, Charlene Louise 7/28/1938 4/21/2025MGC-H--102-2    
1/18/2013Byers, Donald Leroy 3/25/1941 1/15/2013MGC-H--102-1    
12/9/1993Byers, Joseph Eric 9/22/1968 12/6/1993MGC-H--102-3    
7/27/1852Cadwell, Edmond 7/27/1852MGC--OCC-1-23    
7/30/1867Cady, Delly 6/20/1867 7/30/1867MGC--I-91-2    
4/12/1851Cady, Levina 5/8/1835 4/12/1851MGC--I-65-1    
6/7/1851Cady, Lydia 11/14/1814 6/7/1851MGC--I-65-2    
4/10/1897Cady, Nelson O. 6/1/1806 4/7/1897MGC--I-65-4    
9/17/1869Cady, Nelson W. 1/1/1837 9/17/1869MGC--I-91-1  û  
8/13/1877Cady, Sabra Ann 8/6/1823 8/12/1877MGC--I-65-5    

Mother 4/7/1931Cain, Mary E. 6/11/1854 4/5/1931MGC-B--235-1    
7/8/1994Cain, Ronald Joseph 8/17/1945 7/4/1994MGC-H--36-2    
6/1/2005Cain, Rosemary June 3/7/1924 5/28/2005MGC--R-125-3    
6/10/2005Calkins, Julia Violet Moorhead 1/3/1904 5/20/2005MGC--S-30-3    
12/28/1909Callahan, Mrs Angelline 12/24/1864 12/25/1909MGC--Y-55-2    
3/14/1926Callahan, John 4/24/1854 3/14/1926MGC--Y-55-1    

box tomb 5/26/1930Callahan, John Henry MR. 1/1/1856 5/16/1930MGC--C-9-6  û  
2/2/1930Callahan, Mary Baynes MRS. 12/12/1866 1/30/1930MGC--C-9-5    
1/29/1964Callahan, Noah Robert 2/2/1895 1/26/1964MGC-G--57-8    

"Lee" 1/17/1946Callahan, Solomon Lee 7/10/1889 1/14/1946MGC--Y-55-3    
2/11/1884Camp, Aaron P. 12/10/1794 2/5/1884MGC--I-29-3    
7/11/1916Camp, Mrs Alma A. 3/15/1855 7/8/1916MGC--S-23-2    
12/8/1920Camp, Mr Henry Alfred 7/17/1835 11/30/1920MGC--S-23-1    

metal ground oval 5/12/1927Camp, James Wendell 5/11/1927 5/11/1927MGC--S-23-3    
2/10/1982Camp, Lena C. 12/4/1885 2/6/1982MGC--R-30-5    
6/18/1886Camp, Mrs Mary P. 8/24/1800 6/16/1886MGC--I-29-4    
10/26/1967Camp, Pearl E. 1/1/1904 10/22/1967MGC--R-29-3  û  
11/30/1939Camp, Rollin W. 12/4/1882 11/28/1939MGC--R-30-4    
5/3/1919Campbell, Charles Anderson 7/1/1855 5/3/1919MGC--R-45-3    
1/1/1864Campbell, Daniel M W 1/1/1845 11/20/1864MGC--H-69-2 û   
5/3/1888Campbell, Darius H. 7/10/1847 4/30/1888MGC--H-69-4    
3/4/2022Campbell, Eva Jean 11/19/1927 2/25/2022MGC-G--39-7    
9/28/2013Campbell, Jennifer 3/4/1981 9/25/2013MGC-H--130-6    

J. Merton 10/4/1999Campbell, Julius Merton 2/11/1917 9/25/1999MGC-G--39-8    
11/26/1935Campbell, Mary Elizabeth 12/30/1849 11/24/1935MGC--R-45-4    
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6/13/1900Campbell, Mrs Minerva P 12/30/1820 6/11/1900MGC--Y-62-3    
8/10/1889Campbell, William E 1/1/1850 8/7/1889MGC--H-69-3  û  
12/10/1862Campbell, William W. 6/13/1821 12/10/1862MGC--Y-62-1    

"sister" 1/19/1976Caner, Bess Mary Elizabeth 9/3/1884 1/16/1976MGC-A--35-9    
5/31/1921Caner, Mrs Carrie Estell 1/13/1871 5/28/1921MGC--P-37-1    
7/7/1972Caner, Charles Newton 10/6/1907 8/22/1971MGC--P-37-6    

unknown 8/29/1892Caner, Electa 1/1/1804 8/29/1892MGC--I-35-2  û  
7/3/1965Caner, Mr Maron Elmer 7/28/1871 6/30/1965MGC--P-37-5    

Mother 1/12/1933Caner, Mrs Matilda Christine 4/22/1851 1/9/1933MGC--P-37-2    
no marker 5/17/1931Caner, Patricia Lucele 9/12/1929 5/15/1931MGC--P-37-3    

7/3/1888Caner, William H. 1/1/1824 7/1/1888MGC--I-35-1  û  
10/5/1895Canniff, Enos 2/11/1822 10/5/1895MGC--L-28-1    
12/8/1900Canniff, Lucy Barker 5/30/1822 12/5/1900MGC--L-28-2    
6/9/1924Canniff, Miss Rosalind L 4/21/1861 6/6/1924MGC--L-28-3    
6/23/2018Capper, Mrs Betty Lou 7/12/1928 6/17/2018MGC-B--251-4    
7/9/1964Capper, Clark 12/3/1871 7/6/1964MGC-B--251-1    
11/6/1969Capper, Frank 5/29/1884 11/3/1969MGC-B--251-6    
9/26/2009Capper, Frank Arthur 11/4/1927 9/3/2009MGC-B--251-4    
9/15/1946Capper, Irma Hazel 1/1/1891 9/10/1946MGC-B--251-5  û  
5/24/1950Capper, Mrs Lillian A 11/29/1877 5/21/1950MGC-B--251-2    
7/21/1956Carey, Anna Elizabeth 3/13/1873 7/8/1956MGC--R-87-6    
8/31/1937Carey, Mr David I 2/3/1867 8/29/1937MGC--R-87-6    
1/31/1861Carleton, Mrs. Celeste Elvira 9/5/1815 1/31/1896MGC--F-20-5    
11/5/1843Carleton, Harrison 5/18/1841 11/5/1843MGC--F-20-3    

memorial stone 3/23/1865Carleton, Henry 12/16/1833 3/23/1865MGC--F-20-4    
2/9/1872Carleton, Mr. John H. 10/16/1802 2/9/1872MGC--F-20-2    
1/11/1844Carleton, William H. 1/1/1840 1/11/1844MGC--F-20-1  û  
4/16/1861Carleton Kidder, Mrs. Mary Ann 10/4/1834 4/16/1861MGC--F-20-6    
10/22/1973Carlos, Emma Lucille 8/16/1903 10/19/1973MGC-G--58-1    
1/15/1888Carmichael, Addison 6/17/1847 1/15/1888MGC--M-10-1    
10/19/1945Carmichael, Bessie R. 1/1/1868 10/16/1945MGC--M-10-6  û  
1/4/1901Carmichael, Henry 9/28/1816 1/2/1901MGC--M-10-2    
8/26/1942Carmichael, Henry M. 8/18/1863 8/23/1942MGC--M-10-5    
6/11/1919Carmichael, Hermie D. 9/8/1856 6/11/1919MGC--M-10-4    
10/19/1907Carmichael, Mrs Ursula 8/9/1824 10/17/1907MGC--M-10-3    

unknown 4/28/1905Carmon, Mr David 1/1/1852 4/27/1905MGC--E-20-3  û  
2/22/1928Carnes, George H. 3/11/1860 2/22/1928MGC--R-98-3    
10/26/1909Carnes, Lewis 5/13/1828 10/21/1909MGC--R-98-1    
9/19/1917Carnes, Lucetta 5/22/1840 9/19/1917MGC--R-98-2    
10/15/1876Carpenter, Adeline Dillon 1/1/1843 10/14/1876MGC--E-62-1  û  
4/2/1901Carpenter, Alice Evelin 6/3/1839 3/30/1901MGC--W-26-2    
4/23/1906Carpenter, Baby Girl 4/22/1906 4/22/1906MGC--W-26-4    
10/30/1867Carpenter, Baby Girl 8/1/1867 10/30/1867MGC--E-62-4  û  
5/6/1902Carpenter, Clara E. 8/11/1857 5/4/1902MGC--X-42-1    
12/11/1921Carpenter, Mr Daniel H. 9/28/1836 12/11/1921MGC--A-15-4    
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12/6/1945Carpenter, Daniel Lee 1/1/1937 12/2/1945MGC-B--149-1  û  
10/5/1924Carpenter, Edgar L. 8/20/1860 10/2/1924MGC--W-25-2    
7/13/2011Carpenter, Edwill C. 2/9/1921 7/9/2011MGC-B--78-3    
10/25/1878Carpenter, Mrs Elizabeth (benson) 5/15/1839 10/24/1878MGC--A-15-1    

no marker 5/18/1943Carpenter, Ella G. 1/1/1870 5/16/1943MGC--W-26-4  û  
12/4/1905Carpenter, Miss Florence Nightengale 7/1/1862 12/1/1905MGC--A-15-3    
4/29/1940Carpenter, Fred O. 1/23/1870 4/27/1940MGC--W-26-3    
4/29/1919Carpenter, George H. 10/2/1858 4/26/1919MGC--X-42-2    
1/5/1960Carpenter, Grace Mae Belle 10/12/1883 1/1/1960MGC--W-25-4    
11/30/1879Carpenter, Jennie A. 7/5/1871 11/29/1879MGC--E-62-2    
7/10/1935Carpenter, Jessie E. Tabor 1/17/1860 7/7/1935MGC--W-25-3    
9/22/1889Carpenter, Mary A. 10/1/1822 9/20/1889MGC--D-26-1  û  
1/4/1995Carpenter, Mary Sophia 4/13/1902 1/1/1995MGC-B--149-7    
8/27/1899Carpenter, Orson 8/25/1911 8/27/1899MGC--D-26-2    
11/13/1969Carpenter, Pearl Marie 11/12/1885 11/10/1969MGC--W-25-5    
10/4/1918Carpenter, Ralph T. 1/1/1897 10/4/1918MGC--W-25-1  û  
6/11/1947Carpenter, Mr Ross O. 7/20/1890 6/8/1947MGC-B--78-1    
12/6/1945Carpenter, Shirley Leone 1/1/1896 12/3/1945MGC-B--149-6  û  
6/18/2022Carpenter, Velma Fay 7/11/1922 2/11/2022MGC-B--78-4    
4/7/1900Carpenter, William H. 8/25/1836 4/3/1900MGC--W-26-1    
11/16/1936Carpenter, William S. 8/16/1907 11/14/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-27    
12/6/1945Carpenter, Willis Berdell 1/1/1934 12/2/1945MGC-B--149-5  û  
8/27/1997Carr, Albert E. 12/21/1932 8/24/1997MGC-H--143-2    

no marker 2/28/1916Carr, Mrs Anna Belle 8/12/1882 2/26/1916MGC--Y-59-3    
12/27/2023Carr, Earlene 6/15/1933 12/21/2023MGC-H--143-1    
3/13/1908Carr, Mrs Elizabeth 6/20/1866 3/10/1908MGC--Y-59-2    
4/10/1929Carr, George 1/1/1890 4/7/1929MGC--R-99-6  û  
6/20/1874Carr, Mrs Jane H. 7/1/1822 6/18/1874MGC--F-34-1  û  

unmarked 3/9/1917Carr, Leo 11/27/1916 3/8/1917MGC--Y-59-2    
11/22/1944Carr, Musette 1/1/1874 11/22/1944MGC-A--222-1  û  
4/24/1925Carr, Pierson 3/28/1857 4/21/1925MGC-A--222-2    
10/18/2024Carr, Robert Allan 12/21/1950 10/16/2024MGC-J--12-4    

UNKNOWN - NFI 8/27/1910Carroll, Mrs Sarah E 1/20/1817 8/23/1910MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-7    
in memorial only 8/13/1919Carson, Mr. Alonzo M. 7/20/1829 8/13/1919MGC--D-8-5 û   

Carson, Belle 1/18/1865MGC--D-8-4    
"Child of Alonzo & Betsey" 11/4/1881Carson, May 5/15/1860 11/2/1881MGC--D-8-3    
"child of Alonzo & Betsey" 8/27/1855Carson, Olin 8/27/1855MGC--D-8-4    

1/1/1921Carson Peck, Mrs. Betsey J. 3/24/1833 1/1/1921MGC--D-8-6 û  û
2/25/1877Carter, Mr. Anson 1/1/1790 2/24/1877MGC--F-84-1  û  
9/13/1934Carter, Mr Arthur Ellsworth 7/4/1861 9/9/1934MGC--T-19-1    
4/26/1960Carter, Cora F 9/23/1877 4/24/1960MGC--T-19-2    
11/22/1898Carter, Mr. Edmund R. 5/9/1827 11/20/1898MGC--F-84-5    
8/25/1931Carter, Edna M. 8/31/1881 8/22/1931MGC--G-9-1    
1/11/1909Carter, Mrs Elizabeth 8/25/1836 1/8/1909MGC--F-53-4    
11/25/1907Carter, Mrs. Emma P. 1/1/1849 11/25/1907MGC--F-83-5  û  
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12/5/1933Carter, Miss Ethel R. 12/16/1881 12/2/1933MGC--F-83-1    
11/9/1890Carter, Mr. George W. 1/1/1831 11/6/1890MGC--G-9-4  û  
4/7/1888Carter, Henry Y. 1/1/1844 4/5/1888MGC--F-84-3  û  
5/5/1990Carter, Margaret J. Howes 4/12/1912 5/1/1990MGC--O-25-2    
1/1/1920Carter, Mrs. Mary D. 1/1/1841 1/1/1920MGC--G-9-5 û û û
12/23/1996Carter, Maurice E. 4/5/1904 12/21/1996MGC--O-25-1    
11/24/1905Carter, Mr. William Wallace 3/2/1833 11/21/1905MGC--F-83-2    
11/11/1867Carter, Mrs. Zilpha 1/1/1799 11/11/1867MGC--F-84-4  û  
6/3/1886Carter, Zilpha 1/1/1876 5/31/1886MGC--F-83-4  û  
4/17/1976Carver, Cora Eleanor 10/21/1896 4/15/1976MGC--R-69-5    
5/26/1959Carver, Franklin Lewis 1/1/1885 5/22/1959MGC--R-69-4  û  

no marker 2/22/1958Casad, Frances Moyer 1/1/1874 2/19/1958MGC--Y-21-5  û  
2/23/1963Case, Cecil Barber 7/17/1898 2/20/1963MGC-B--91-5    
10/31/1908Case, Mrs Fanny L. 6/8/1818 10/29/1908MGC--I-42-2    
12/17/1986Case, Gladys Noreen 4/24/1902 12/14/1986MGC-B--91-6    
1/6/1974Case, Nelson Jerome 1/4/1928 1/3/1974MGC-B--91-4    
10/2/1990Case, Robert Lee 3/6/1951 9/23/1990MGC-B--91-6    
12/21/1890Case, William N. 5/5/1814 12/18/1890MGC--I-42-1    
12/18/1966Casey, Beulah E. 2/12/1890 12/15/1966MGC--R-17-5    
1/2/1905Casey, Mr. Ebenezer Gold 8/20/1825 12/31/1904MGC--F-38-4    
3/2/1876Casey, Mrs. Evaline A. 2/25/1829 2/29/1876MGC--F-38-3    
3/23/1963Casey, John L. 10/5/1882 3/21/1963MGC--R-17-4    

Estey on monument 1/20/1858Casey, R. Durinda 1/20/1858MGC--F-38-2    
1/1/1866Casler, Arthur 1/1/1866MGC--E-97-2   û
1/31/1884Casler, Augusta L. 6/2/1855 1/29/1884MGC--E-97-4    
11/27/1920Casler, Mrs. Elma G. 5/31/1835 11/24/1920MGC--E-97-6    
1/1/1870Casler, Emma 1/1/1870MGC--E-97-7 û   
8/17/1922Casler, Mr. John P. 10/10/1832 8/14/1922MGC--E-97-5    
1/14/1918Casler, Vevie M. 1/18/1884 1/14/1918MGC--E-97-3    
1/1/1862Casler, Wilton B. 1/1/1859 1/1/1862MGC--E-97-1  û û
8/3/2000Casteel, Alice Irene 4/14/1927 8/1/2000MGC-G--111-5    
6/3/1931Casteel, Amos M. JR 1/1/1898 5/31/1931MGC--R-11-2  û  
1/12/1976Casteel, Amos M. 3/14/1922 1/9/1976MGC-G--111-6    
5/10/1935Casteel, Amos Madison SR 2/12/1868 5/5/1935MGC--R-11-3    

no marker 4/15/1932Casteel, Evelyn Beatrice 9/13/1931 4/12/1932MGC--R-11-4    
7/31/1929Casteel, Mary Jane 7/13/1861 7/29/1929MGC--R-11-1    

no marker 10/15/1946Casteel, Penny Irene 10/14/1946 10/14/1946MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-25    
2/4/1950Cattell, Mrs Alberta May 5/10/1886 1/31/1950MGC-B--231-5    

no marker 11/28/1932Cattell, Baby 11/28/1932MGC--Y-30-3    
1/26/1971Cattell, Mr. Earl 2/17/1909 1/23/1971MGC--E ADD-9-10    
7/20/1985Cattell, Mrs. Edna 3/24/1912 7/18/1985MGC--E ADD-9-9    
1/16/1953Cattell, Eva L 1/1/1882 1/14/1953MGC-B--72-5  û  
6/25/1955Cattell, James Orvin 2/26/1887 6/22/1955MGC-B--231-4    
2/15/1957Cattell, John D. 1/1/1878 2/12/1957MGC-B--72-4  û  
3/19/1955Caughhorn, Edith E. 1/1/1910 3/16/1955MGC--R-19-4  û  
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2/23/1921Chamberlain, Henry G. 1/1/1848 2/23/1921MGC--M-16-6  û  
no marker 5/9/1937Chamberlain, Mrs Lunette Drew 10/1/1851 12/7/1936MGC--M-16-5  û  

2/18/1986Champion, Dorothy Marie 1/23/1906 2/15/1986MGC-G--38-8    
3/5/1979Champion, Frank Lewis 1/16/1911 3/1/1979MGC-G--38-7    
3/21/1875Champlin, Adaline H. 4/9/1838 3/21/1875MGC--M-24-2    
1/19/1890Champlin, Elmer 9/11/1861 1/16/1890MGC--M-24-1    
5/28/1904Champlin, Frances A. 9/20/1831 5/25/1904MGC--M-24-3    
3/6/1916Champlin, Miss Susan A. 5/29/1824 3/2/1916MGC--M-23-2    
11/20/1892Champlin, Waren W. 3/11/1822 11/17/1892MGC--M-23-1    
3/10/1875Champlin, Willie 12/6/1874 3/10/1875MGC--M-24-4    
2/20/1908Chandler, Harry J. 8/14/1871 2/18/1908MGC--S-5-1    
2/4/1935Chandler, Marie K. 2/25/1886 2/1/1935MGC--S-5-2    
2/20/1932Chandler, Nelson Manley 5/24/1869 2/17/1932MGC--S-31-2    
2/27/1918Chandler, Mr Spencer G. 3/17/1844 2/25/1918MGC--S-31-3    
6/26/1933Chandler, Viola D. 6/12/1848 6/24/1933MGC--S-31-1    
11/10/1900Chapman, Mrs. Alzena R. 7/16/1822 11/8/1900MGC--H-62-4    
4/17/1950Chapman, Mrs. Frances E 1/1/1865 4/17/1950MGC--E-13-4  û  

small log stone 4/18/1871Chapman, Freddie 1/1/1864 4/18/1871MGC--F-69-3  û  
7/31/1906Chapman, Dr. George 7/26/1826 7/29/1906MGC--F-69-1    
7/1/1866Chapman, John J 1/1/1864 7/1/1866MGC--H-62-1  û  

no marker 6/28/1878Chapman, Mrs Sylvia 1/1/1794 6/26/1878MGC--G-44-8  û  
7/21/1915Chapman Thompson, Mrs. Eliza 5/25/1936 7/19/1915MGC--F-69-2    
10/23/1870Chase, Mrs Abigail 1/1/1814 10/21/1870MGC--A-5-1  û  

C P C 1/3/1853Chase, Charlotte P 11/26/1852 1/1/1853MGC--A-5-4    
6/24/1891Chase, Edwin A. 2/7/1865 6/22/1891MGC--M-15-1    
4/25/1948Chase, Erna M. 1/1/1863 4/23/1948MGC--M-15-5    
5/16/1929Chase, James Ephraim 5/8/1858 5/14/1929MGC--M-15-3    

J W C 1/1/1852Chase, Joseph W. 3/23/1851 1/1/1852MGC--A-5-3 û  û
3/22/1933Chase, Miss Josephine Hortense 8/7/1845 3/20/1933MGC--A-5-5    
12/2/1904Chase, Liscom N. 6/28/1827 11/29/1904MGC--M-15-2    
8/22/1894Chase, Purley K 1/3/1806 8/20/1894MGC--A-5-2 û   
5/19/1876Chase, Sarah G. 12/25/1805 5/18/1876MGC--I-64-4    
3/12/1914Chase, Sarah M. 8/15/1829 3/9/1914MGC--M-15-4    
10/16/1963Cheney, Clifford Allen 10/14/1963 10/14/1963MGC--R-22-7    
7/30/1933Cheney, Mrs Effie G. 5/7/1870 7/29/1933MGC--T-23-6    
1/1/1918Cheney, Etha Bailey 1/1/1866 1/1/1918MGC--R-117-1 û û û
8/7/1949Cheney, Fred G. 1/2/1888 8/4/1949MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-13    
8/14/1943Cheney, Helen Lenna 10/4/1927 8/11/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-13    
3/26/1927Cheney, Joseph K. 1/1/1868 3/1/1927MGC--X-24-1  û û
6/22/2007Chilcote, Gordon Orland 9/30/1933 6/19/2007MGC-H--128-2    
7/11/1890Childs, Augustus Walstein 3/22/1814 7/9/1890MGC--I-24-1    
6/11/1918Childs, Catherine Louise 9/24/1845 6/8/1918MGC--I-23-4    
5/17/1901Childs, Charles Henry 2/10/1855 5/15/1901MGC--P-6-1    
2/2/1911Childs, Mrs Edith Lavina 4/7/1854 1/31/1911MGC--P-6-2    
2/2/1904Childs, Edmund 6/9/1816 1/31/1904MGC--I-23-2    
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4/23/1943Childs, Edward W. 9/23/1890 4/21/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-19    
7/8/1909Childs, Eugene 7/2/1847 7/3/1909MGC--I-23-3    
9/17/1890Childs, Eunice 12/22/1819 9/17/1890MGC--I-23-1    
3/30/1948Childs, Florence 9/22/1888 3/28/1948MGC--I-23-5    
3/23/1985Childs, Francis M. 9/16/1891 3/19/1985MGC--I-24-2    
3/11/1892Childs, Grace Louisa 10/30/1878 3/9/1892MGC--I-25-3    
10/21/1934Childs, Ira 1/1/1854 10/19/1934MGC--Y-3-6  û  
6/11/1916Childs, Mrs. Janet Carr 9/25/1844 6/6/1916MGC--F-34-4    
8/8/1926Childs, Mr. Leander 5/14/1847 8/8/1926MGC--F-34-5    
4/8/1886Childs, Mary 8/1/1885 4/5/1886MGC--I-25-1  û  

No marker 6/28/1896Childs, Mrs Phebe Elizabeth 5/5/1855 6/26/1896MGC--Y-3-6    
4/20/1959Childs, Samuel Southworth 1/1/1883 4/18/1959MGC--I-23-7  û  
10/6/1940Childs, Theron W. 4/27/1887 9/10/1940MGC--I-25-2    
12/30/1867Chipman, Buel 1/1/1838 12/29/1867MGC--F-66-4  û  
5/15/1881Chipman, Mr. Elon L. 12/7/1797 5/13/1881MGC--F-66-3    

Mother 3/7/1907Chivers, Mrs Ann Maria 7/31/1824 3/4/1907MGC--Y-11-1    
father 11/17/1909Chivers, Henry 2/2/1825 11/15/1909MGC--Y-11-2    

8/7/1907Chivers, Mr John 6/21/1822 8/5/1907MGC--W-6-5    
7/30/1934Chivers, John Emery 2/8/1866 7/28/1934MGC--Y-9-1    

unknown 2/7/1898Chivers, Mrs Mary Jones 1/19/1846 2/5/1898MGC--W-6-4    
1/29/1923Chivers, Rachel A 12/16/1865 1/21/1923MGC--Y-9-2    
11/26/1910Chivers, Sarah Jane 10/1/1862 11/26/1910MGC--Y-11-3    

in the middle east side 10/5/2002Choate, Cecile Maude Maybee 7/11/1912 4/5/2001MGC--R-121-5    
in the middle west side 7/26/1994Choate, Grover Ambrose 5/23/1909 1/30/1994MGC--R-121-5    

12/19/1858Choate, Marie E. 1/1/1831 12/19/1858MGC--I-15-2  û  
Not buried yet 5/25/2008Chrisman, Harwood 6/25/1933 5/25/2008MGC-G--20-5    

4/24/1984Chrisman, Thomas Raymond 8/13/1962 4/19/1984MGC-G--20-1    
5/11/2012Christian, Grace C. 8/5/1910 1/12/2012MGC--K ADDITION-10-1    
10/20/1942Christian, John Paul 6/18/1942 10/18/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-20    
3/27/1996Christian, John S 4/17/1911 3/23/1996MGC--K ADDITION-11-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 12/6/1912Christie, Mrs Jennie 12/19/1835 12/3/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-12    
metal marker 8/14/1985Chubner, Jessica Ann Justus 1/1/1985 8/10/1985MGC-G--86-3  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI 6/22/1942Church, Baby Girl 6/22/1942 6/22/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-36    
12/8/1969Church, Burle H. 1/1/1910 12/4/1969MGC-G--93-4  û  

C.M. Church 5/27/1927Church, Charles Monroe 8/2/1863 5/27/1927MGC--S-24-5    
9/5/1916Church, Mrs Flora A 10/26/1878 9/1/1916MGC--S-24-4    
6/18/2001Church, Florence H 6/25/1921 6/16/2001MGC-G--32-7    
2/23/1920Church, Mrs Helen A. Piper 9/25/1840 2/20/1920MGC--X-35-2    

no marker 2/9/1875Church, Irene C. 1/1/1806 2/8/1875MGC--A-1-1  û  
9/24/1925Church, Lee William 11/1/1876 9/21/1925MGC--X-35-3    
9/27/1944Church, Lenora May 9/17/1894 9/24/1944MGC--Q-25-5    

no marker 12/27/1918Church, Mrs Mary Melina (malvina) 7/5/1835 12/24/1918MGC--A-1-1    
8/13/1948Church, Merritt A. 7/3/1882 8/10/1948MGC-A--177-5    
8/8/1944Church, Mrs Nettie A. 10/10/1859 8/5/1944MGC--R-31-5    
12/4/1969Church, Nettie M. 3/23/1881 12/1/1969MGC-A--177-6    
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12/8/1969Church, Ray L. 7/17/1889 12/5/1969MGC--Q-25-8    
1/10/1997Church, Mrs Rhea Bernice 1/13/1914 1/7/1997MGC-G--32-5    
8/16/1921Church, Mr Samuel S 9/10/1834 8/13/1921MGC--A-1-2    
9/3/2004Church, Mr. Tracy Regan 2/24/1948 8/30/2004MGC--G-45-7    
2/20/2004Church, Vohne George 4/9/1919 2/17/2004MGC-G--32-8    
3/3/1961Church, Wahneta 4/7/1916 2/28/1961MGC-G--93-3    
5/8/1976Church, Wayne George 4/25/1906 5/5/1976MGC-G--32-6    
6/17/1887Church, Wiliam E. 1/1/1837 6/15/1887MGC--I-83-2  û  
11/4/1992Church, William M. 1/12/1915 11/1/1992MGC-A--177-4    
7/31/1964Cinnamond, Mrs Isabella Harriet 9/21/1877 7/28/1964MGC-A--96-5    
11/22/1954Cinnamond, Mr Samuel Rea 4/18/1876 11/18/1954MGC-A--96-4    
10/4/1994Cisco, Alice Marcella 8/7/1908 10/1/1994MGC-G--83-5    
10/12/1971Cisco, John 12/9/1908 10/8/1971MGC-G--83-6    

in the middle of the lot 4/21/2022Cisco, Ned A 2/3/1939 9/1/2021MGC-G--51-7    
3/6/2012Cisco, Robert Lee 6/24/1928 3/3/2012MGC-H--37-1    

next to stone 4/18/2024Cisco, Sandra Louise 6/27/1939 9/4/2023MGC-G--51-7    
next to stone 4/18/2024Cisco, Shawn Henry 10/14/1960 4/14/2024MGC-G--51-7    

8/10/1855Claflin, Cornelius 4/26/1788 8/10/1855MGC--OCC-1-24    
9/25/1915Claflin, George 4/20/1831 9/25/1915MGC--H-72-4    
12/18/1857Claflin, Henry 1/1/1857 12/18/1857MGC--OCC-1-25  û  
7/31/1885Claflin, Ida C 3/12/1885 7/29/1885MGC--H-72-1    
3/15/1905Claflin, Mrs Leah H. 1/1/1829 3/12/1905MGC--H-72-4  û  
4/19/1929Claflin, Mrs Lucetta E 2/2/1862 4/12/1929MGC--H-72-2    
5/12/1932Claflin, Walter Orson 10/19/1855 5/9/1932MGC--H-72-3    
12/6/1962Clark, Mrs Adda E 4/16/1871 12/4/1962MGC--R-62-2    
6/11/1933Clark, Alice E. 9/21/1948 6/8/1933MGC--V-2-4    
9/25/2006Clark, Alice Louise 4/4/1919 9/21/2006MGC--R-120-2    
11/23/1933Clark, Arthur Vanakin 7/11/1881 11/20/1933MGC--H-90-6    
9/27/1886Clark, Baby Girl 9/16/1886 9/27/1886MGC--V-2-2    

death book 7/12/1903Clark, Calista R. 8/12/1824 7/12/1903MGC--F-27-4    
5/13/2001Clark, David Lee 4/15/1986 5/9/2001MGC-G--102-8    
4/15/1902Clark, Ellery 6/18/1850 4/12/1902MGC--V-2-1    
8/27/1911Clark, Frances 2/25/1854 8/24/1911MGC--V-2-2    
6/12/1930Clark, Frank Luther 7/11/1851 6/10/1930MGC--H-90-5    
12/21/1897Clark, Gideon Franklin 2/23/1838 12/19/1897MGC--F-40-1    
4/18/1892Clark, Henry J. 9/12/1832 4/13/1892MGC--Q-8-1    

K. Lamoine 1/14/1998Clark, Kenneth Lamoine 9/14/1912 1/11/1998MGC--R-120-1    
3/10/1949Clark, Laura A. 8/7/1850 3/8/1949MGC--H-90-4    
4/14/1999Clark, Lillian May 12/10/1924 4/10/1999MGC-G--115-4    
2/6/1911Clark, Mrs Louisa J. 10/14/1831 2/3/1911MGC--Q-8-2    
3/23/1892Clark, Lucinda M 6/5/1813 3/21/1892MGC--F-40-4    
2/5/1929Clark, Mrs. Margaret H 2/24/1843 2/2/1929MGC--F-40-2    
4/28/1918Clark, Margret D. 10/4/1826 4/25/1918MGC--P-60-1    
10/14/1952Clark, Mr Maurice A. 9/10/1871 10/10/1952MGC--R-62-1    
5/15/1950Clark, Michael James 5/15/1950 5/15/1950MGC--R-35-3    
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10/10/1866Clark, Milton 1/1/1808 10/10/1866MGC--F-40-3  û  
5/14/1927Clark, Oscar E. 7/11/1852 5/14/1927MGC--V-2-3    
1/1/1861Clark, Stephen S. 1/1/1818 1/1/1861MGC--M-33-1 û û û
3/27/1990Clark, Watson Swank 5/14/1919 3/24/1990MGC-G--115-3    

sexton report 1/6/1919Clarke, Edward D. 7/23/1853 1/6/1919MGC--R-119-4    
sexton book 8/21/1926Clarke, Ella M. 1/1/1856 8/18/1926MGC--R-119-5  û  

11/5/1874Cleave, Byron Scott 1/1/1861 11/3/1874MGC--F-47-1  û  
1/8/1913Cleave, Mrs. Frances 4/6/1836 1/6/1913MGC--F-47-3    
2/16/1890Cleave, Mr. John 1/1/1812 2/14/1890MGC--F-47-2  û  
8/26/1865Cleave, Mary J 5/26/1843 8/26/1865MGC--OCC-1-26    

UNKNOWN 6/25/1907Clement, Cornelius 6/5/1907MGC--L-38-3    
5/22/1966Clement, Gretchen D. 1/1/1896 5/22/1966MGC-B--143-2  û  
5/15/1923Clement, Homer H DVM 1/17/1859 5/12/1923MGC--E ADD-4-5    
4/4/1925Clement, Merrill William 8/17/1892 4/2/1925MGC-B--143-3    
6/5/1942Clement Jewell, Mrs. Lillian A. 1/16/1861 6/3/1942MGC--E ADD-4-4    
7/9/1996Clements, Albert T 6/7/1935 7/5/1996MGC-H--114-4    
7/25/1893Cleveland, Mrs Catherine 7/25/1893MGC--Q-3-2    
9/20/1916Cleveland, Mr. Charles Wilford 1/1/1854 9/20/1916MGC--E-32-3  û  
3/2/1904Cleveland Pease, Mrs. Florence Odell Pease 9/6/1856 2/29/1904MGC--E-32-2    
11/25/1995Climo, Gladys 10/26/1896 11/21/1995MGC-G--83-1    
6/5/1980Climo, Rayen Reid 9/18/1894 6/2/1980MGC-G--83-2    
7/12/1935Cloud, Nellie M. 1/1/1883 7/9/1935MGC-B--86-5  û  
2/24/1996Clouse, Ardys Odarre 3/21/1922 2/21/1996MGC-G--89-7    
1/9/1935Clouse, Luther Clarence 6/7/1871 1/7/1935MGC-B--90-3    
1/2/1989Clouse, Luther Elmer 10/18/1921 12/29/1988MGC-G--89-8    
12/29/1946Clouse, Myrtie B 1/1/1872 12/26/1946MGC-B--90-2  û  

metal marker 9/1/1967Clouse, Olive Thelma 5/10/1901 8/28/1967MGC-B--90-1    
4/1/1937Coate, Edith Hall 1/1/1866 3/27/1937MGC-B--135-5  û  
6/27/1914Coate, Rev Henry 1/1/1843 6/27/1914MGC--T-11-1  û  

ashes buried top of mothers gr2/15/1953Coate, Minnie Jane 1/1/1867 2/4/1953MGC--T-11-2  û  
1/17/1945Coate, Robert M. 1/1/1864 1/15/1945MGC-B--135-6  û  

stone wrong year 12/23/1918Coate, Mrs Sarah A. 5/18/1841 12/20/1918MGC--T-11-2    
6/21/1974Coates, Delson E 4/27/1883 6/18/1974MGC-B--165-1    
6/13/1984Coates, Lulu M. Deck 1/18/1899 6/11/1984MGC-B--165-2    
7/24/1864Cobb, Mrs Ann B 5/19/1812 7/24/1864MGC--E-1-2    

name on stoneCobb, Belle MGC--E-18-3    
8/26/1905Cobb, Benjamin J. Durfee 10/26/1842 8/26/1905MGC--E-17-3    
9/27/1854Cobb, Carroll Charles 11/8/1830 9/27/1854MGC--E-1-4    
1/19/1908Cobb, Mr. Edward Durfee 9/27/1832 1/19/1908MGC--E-17-5    
1/26/1920Cobb, Mr. Franklin Horace 2/11/1841 1/26/1920MGC--E-18-4    
2/26/1871Cobb, Harvelene 4/9/1870 2/26/1871MGC--E-18-3    
7/10/1840Cobb, Horace F 11/15/1839 7/10/1840MGC--E-1-3    
9/17/1869Cobb, Mr. James Harvey JR. 7/21/1834 9/17/1869MGC--E-17-1    
5/15/1842Cobb, Mr James Harvey SR 11/13/1796 5/15/1842MGC--E-1-1    
10/2/1901Cobb, Mrs Ordell B. 2/11/1841 9/28/1901MGC--E-17-4    
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5/23/1868Cobb, Mrs Sarah Eliza 6/22/1833 5/22/1868MGC--E-1-7    
6/5/1861Cobb, Sarah Jane 8/11/1835 6/5/1861MGC--E-1-5    
4/12/1867Cobb, Susan A. 8/19/1863 4/12/1867MGC--E-1-6    

cradle marker 2/26/1868Cobb, Willie E. 6/15/1867 2/26/1868MGC--E-17-2    
8/20/1908Cobean, Elma Florette Fenton 10/9/1854 8/20/1908MGC--E-43-3    
7/9/1929Coblentz, Alfred O 1/1/1910 7/4/1929MGC--X-78-2  û  
5/8/1918Coblentz, Carl Edward 1/1/1916 5/8/1918MGC--X-78-3  û  
12/31/1918Coblentz, Elmer T 1/19/1914 12/29/1918MGC--X-78-1    
9/27/1938Coblentz, Hattie Bernice 8/9/1892 9/27/1938MGC--X-78-1    
9/17/1976Coblentz, Otto 9/14/1976MGC--X-78-3    
1/24/1849Coe, Hepzibah 2/22/1771 1/24/1849MGC--G-74-1    
11/18/1949Coffin, Anna Georgiane Covell 5/1/1860 11/15/1949MGC-B--198-4    
5/8/1917Cogswell, Mrs Adelia S. 4/13/1837 5/5/1917MGC--L-2-3    

bur Villa L. Cogswell 1/1/1883Cogswell, Mrs Arvilla L. 3/2/1857 12/31/1882MGC--F-64-3    
4/3/1912Cogswell, Mr Edwin H. 10/7/1833 3/31/1912MGC--L-2-2    
11/19/1864Cogswell, Jane Ann 8/26/1851 11/19/1864MGC--F-64-1    
1/17/1929Cogswell, John H 7/10/1842 1/17/1929MGC--F-64-2 û   
11/13/1859Cogswell, Lester 11/13/1859MGC--OCC-1-148    
7/27/1868Cogswell, Mr. William Harrison 11/9/1812 7/27/1868MGC--F-64-2    
3/31/2016Cohen, Janet Ruth 9/20/1934 3/25/2016MGC--R-78-4    
8/17/1905Colbath, Baby 1/1/1905 8/17/1905MGC--X-95-1  û  
3/2/1927Colbath, Charles Henry 12/22/1864 3/2/1927MGC--X-95-2    

Husband 11/9/1916Colbath, Claire B. 1/28/1888 11/7/1916MGC--X-95-1    
Satie J Colbath 6/1/1945Colbath, Mrs Sarah Jane 6/25/1871 5/29/1945MGC--X-95-3    

dod not engravedCole, Alice E 7/13/1858MGC--D-22-3    
9/28/1913Cole, Amos R. J. 5/19/1839 9/25/1913MGC--H-87-2    
2/5/1873Cole, Ann 1/1/1841 2/3/1873MGC--E-83-2  û  

at far east end 8/25/2014Cole, Christine M 1/10/1962 8/17/2014MGC-G--90-6    
9/20/1869Cole, Clara 1/1/1865 9/20/1869MGC--E-83-1  û  
12/29/1928Cole, Clara Belle 1/1/1863 12/29/1928MGC--G-32-4  û  
1/10/1955Cole, Darius 9/6/1883 1/6/1955MGC--Q-9-3    
5/25/1898Cole, Diana Jackson 12/22/1845 5/22/1898MGC--Q-9-1    
4/21/1897Cole, Elmira Beal 7/11/1842 4/20/1897MGC--H-87-1    
1/9/1889Cole, Mr. Elvin C. 12/4/1812 1/6/1889MGC--D-22-1    
7/16/1905Cole, Mr. Elvin D. 2/28/1861 7/13/1905MGC--D-22-4    
5/5/1891Cole, Mrs. Elvira L. Dayton 6/2/1826 3/4/1891MGC--D-22-2    
6/30/1948Cole, Fred Lewis 12/6/1871 6/28/1948MGC--Q-13-2    

memorial stone 5/22/2007Cole, Heather Katrina 5/25/1952 12/8/2006MGC--W-17-4    
2/18/1975Cole, Ivan Larsen 6/27/1904 2/15/1975MGC-G--94-6    
7/1/1912Cole, Mrs. Lena Tabor 10/16/1876 6/27/1912MGC--B-16-3    
11/16/1910Cole, Lewis W. 9/20/1844 11/13/1910MGC--Q-9-2    
2/9/1918Cole, Marcelia 4/17/1845 2/6/1918MGC--W-17-3    
12/4/1905Cole, Mrs Mary 6/6/1818 12/2/1905MGC--M-11-3    
11/3/1932Cole, Mary Eliza 9/1/1872 10/31/1932MGC--Q-13-1    
5/26/1989Cole, Mary Elizabeh 4/11/1913 5/17/1989MGC-G--94-5    
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12/8/1918Cole, Mayme M. 9/16/1880 12/6/1918MGC--W-17-5    
8/31/1932Cole, Orlando M 10/4/1842 8/29/1932MGC--W-17-2    
1/26/1892Cole, Samuel 7/25/1811 1/24/1892MGC--M-11-2    
11/5/1865Cole, Sidney B. 1/1/1844 11/5/1865MGC--M-11-1  û  
7/17/1915Cole, Warren James 4/17/1880 7/14/2019MGC--W-17-6    
6/14/2025Coleman, Bruce Goodson SR 9/21/1926 3/31/2016MGC-A--3-13    

NE 7/10/2017Coleman, Mr Eric Daniel 2/16/1976 7/5/2017MGC-H--134-5    
6/21/2025Coleman, Jean Sandieson 9/9/1926 12/17/2022MGC-A--3-14    
1/14/1968Coleman, Lyla Goodson 7/5/1891 1/11/1968MGC-A--27-13    
5/16/1974Coleman, Thomas W. SR 8/7/1888 5/14/1974MGC-A--27-14    
4/29/1915Coleman, Miss Virgil Marie 10/28/1910 4/28/1915MGC--X-34-3    
3/4/1972Collar, Clarence 7/26/1897 3/2/1972MGC-G--8-3    
5/17/1995Collar, Lucille 2/17/1902 5/14/1995MGC-G--8-4    

in yard next to home on Hill S 12/30/1897Collett, Baby Boy 12/30/1897 12/30/1897MGC--H-56-3    
no marker 5/23/1958Collett, Charles Fred 6/23/1875 5/20/1958MGC--H-56-2    
no marker 7/30/1952Collett, Mrs Elizabeth Harriett 2/16/1881 7/29/1952MGC--H-56-4    
no marker 12/4/1951Collett, Frederick H JR 7/24/1873 12/3/1951MGC--H-56-3    
No Marker 12/23/1916Collett, Mr. Frederick H SR 7/1/1850 12/21/1916MGC--H-56-1    
no marker 2/26/1955Collett, Mrs. Lucy 5/16/1855 2/22/1955MGC--H-56-2    
no marker 3/21/1884Collins, Ettie E. 10/20/1877 3/16/1884MGC--G-8-1    

10/12/1915Collins, Mrs. Hattie E 1/1/1853 10/5/1915MGC--G-8-2  û  
12/22/1915Collins, Henry W. 8/15/1839 12/21/1915MGC--R-124-1    
9/30/1932Collins, Mary Theresa 11/13/1858 9/27/1932MGC--R-124-2    
11/3/1953Collister, Mrs Mary Ann 7/11/1871 11/1/1953MGC--R-47-4    
2/26/1935Collister, Mr Monroe R. 9/19/1862 2/23/1935MGC--R-47-5    
9/30/1900Colon, Baby Boy 9/30/1900 9/30/1900MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-11    

UNKNOWN - NFI 5/4/1919Colton, Miss Anna Belle 4/3/1872 5/2/1919MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-29    
4/9/1900Colton, Mrs. Jane E. 2/6/1826 4/6/1900MGC--B-31-3    
3/21/1896Colton, Rev T. G. 7/31/1820 3/21/1896MGC--B-31-2    
5/29/1937Colton, Walter S. 1/1/1867 5/29/1937MGC--B-31-1  û  
9/11/1920Colvin, Alfred J. 9/10/1850 9/11/1920MGC--R-110-1    
6/25/1925Colvin, Mrs Mary C 1/16/1856 6/22/1925MGC--F-53-5    

no marker 10/27/1875Colvin, Mrs. Mary Elizabeth Bradish 11/30/1802 10/25/1875MGC--E-76-1    
6/8/1917Colwell, Mr Calvin C 1/15/1830 6/6/1917MGC--A-12-4    
10/31/1883Colwell, Mrs. Catherine M 5/14/1821 10/29/1883MGC--C-11-1    
4/9/1886Colwell, Mr. Christopher P. 1/14/1816 4/6/1886MGC--C-11-2    

no marker 5/18/1961Colwell, Clifford Criff 2/17/1870 5/16/1961MGC--C-11-4    
1/1/1840Colwell, Daniel 1/1/1840 1/1/1840MGC--A-12-1 û û û

Daniel Colwell and Baby Daniel1/1/1840Colwell, Mr Daniel 1/1/1804 1/1/1840MGC--A-12-1 û û û
12/10/1882Colwell, Mrs Huldah 7/4/1800 12/8/1882MGC--A-12-2    
4/30/1860Colwell, Mr John 1/1/1803 4/30/1860MGC--A-12-3  û  

in memory only 9/13/1862Colwell, John M. 5/2/1843 9/13/1862MGC--E-73-2    
4/29/1875Colwell, Lovinia L. 5/31/1813 4/27/1875MGC--E-73-5    

no marker 12/16/1890Colwell, Mrs Margaret Van De Mark 4/16/1830 12/16/1890MGC--A-12-5    
8/29/1839Colwell, Mrs. Martha Elvira 3/23/1836 8/29/1839MGC--E-73-1    
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no marker 11/30/1959Colwell, Maude A. 10/6/1871 11/27/1959MGC--C-11-3    
9/7/1874Colwell, Mr. Nathan P. 12/26/1813 9/5/1874MGC--E-73-4    
6/18/1910Colwell, Mr. Oliver Stukley 6/13/1820 6/15/1910MGC--C-17-1    

no marker 1/1/1883Colwell, Oscar MGC--C-17-1 û   
8/2/1896Colwell Whitney, Mrs. Sybill L. 9/15/1821 7/30/1896MGC--C-17-2 û   

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/22/1899Combes, Mrs Anna L 1/1/1854 2/13/1899MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-29  û  
12/13/1940Combs, Mrs Ellen Mead 10/20/1854 12/10/1940MGC-B--139-2    
6/1/1944Combs, Mr Lorin E. (b) 6/4/1854 5/28/1944MGC-B--139-3    
6/28/1869Comstock, Caleb 1/1/1790 6/28/1869MGC--OCC-1-149  û  

no marker 3/22/1891Comstock, Catherine Caroline 1/1/1817 3/19/1891MGC--I-38-5  û  
10/28/1896Comstock, Cicero M 8/7/1809 10/26/1896MGC--I-38-1    
8/4/1931Comstock, Mrs. Emma 1/1/1845 7/31/1931MGC--D-10-1  û  
12/1/1858Comstock, Esther 12/1/1858MGC--OCC-1-27    
8/18/1874Comstock, Gertie G. 1/10/1874 8/17/1874MGC--D-10-2    
8/20/2021Comstock, Gladys Louise 2/20/1945 8/16/2021MGC--K ADDITIONS-27-1    

cement marker 2/7/1909Comstock, Mr Henry C 10/21/1833 2/4/1909MGC--I-38-2    
1/2/1916Comstock, Myrtle Josephine 1/10/1874 1/2/1916MGC--D-10-5    
10/30/1987Comstock, Mrs Reita Mae 12/21/1910 10/27/1987MGC-B--204-1    
12/17/2010Comstock, Ross W. 11/16/1933 12/8/2010MGC--K ADDITIONS-27-1    

S. Marie Terpening Comstock6/7/1935Comstock, Mrs Sarah Marie 11/17/1839 6/4/1935MGC--L-37-4    
1/6/1903Comstock, Mr. Seth H. 7/25/1839 1/1/1903MGC--D-10-4    
11/27/1887Comstock, Wilbur 10/6/1865 11/3/1887MGC--D-10-3    
10/7/1902Conant, Denavine 8/22/1854 10/5/1902MGC--N-20-2    
4/18/1890Conant, Eldridge 7/18/1818 4/16/1890MGC--N-20-1    
6/26/1904Conant, Mrs Jane 5/5/1823 6/23/1904MGC--N-20-3    
6/2/1876Cone, Arthur L. Montgomery 8/9/1866 6/1/1876MGC--E-13-1    
12/11/1897Cone, Mr. George F. 9/27/1826 12/10/1897MGC--E-13-3    

no marker 1/1/1893Cone, Mary A 1/1/1832 1/1/1893MGC--E-13-1 û û û
10/15/1893Cone, Mrs. Susan L. 12/19/1832 10/15/1893MGC--E-13-2    

no marker 8/12/1866Cone, Willie 2/1/1866 8/12/1866MGC--E-13-2  û  
1/14/2004Conklin, Roberta Louise 10/7/1929 1/11/2004MGC-H--4-4    

@CALVARY 2/21/1914Connelly, John 6/25/1869 2/19/1914MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-21    
no marker 1/18/1900Connor, Baby Boy 1/16/1900 1/17/1900MGC--F-47-3    
no marker 5/6/1903Connor, Miss Marguerite 5/14/1893 5/6/1903MGC--F-47-3   û

11/28/1995Conrad, Alice L 4/28/1927 11/24/1995MGC-H--12-1    
11/11/2016Conrad, Bridget Colleen 7/29/1959 11/6/2016MGC-H--23-3    
10/23/2025Conrad, Dennis Wayne 7/7/2025 7/7/2025MGC-H--23-7    
3/19/2007Conrad, Raleigh Berdette 2/8/1920 3/15/2007MGC-H--12-2    
5/26/1881Conselyea, Aaron 11/1/1840 5/24/1881MGC--I-30-1    

marker base only 5/3/1863Conselyea, Abner 1/1/1813 5/3/1863MGC--I-30-2  û  
2/10/1953Conselyea, Bessie Lenore 1/1/1879 2/7/1953MGC--M-11-6  û  
9/3/1912Conselyea, Mr Elias 7/5/1848 8/29/1912MGC--I-30-3    
1/2/1948Conselyea, Jane Ann 1/1/1848 1/1/1948MGC--M-11-5  û  
5/15/1910Conselyea, Mrs Margaret 3/4/1816 5/11/1910MGC--I-30-4    
1/4/1928Conselyea, William 1/1/1872 1/4/1928MGC--M-11-4  û  
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12/17/1984Converse, Eugene Harrington 6/29/1902 12/13/1984MGC--K ADDITIONS-32-1    
8/25/1868Cook, Charles 1/30/1841 8/25/1868MGC--C-14-6    
3/21/1894Cook, Eliza 5/21/1820 3/21/1894MGC--C-15-1    
11/9/1987Cook, Florence M 4/13/1919 11/6/1987MGC-G--114-3    
11/22/1963Cook, George Dean 8/7/1891 11/18/1963MGC-B--240-1    
11/21/1900Cook, Jesse 12/21/1835 11/19/1900MGC--C-15-3    
10/13/1919Cook, John 4/11/1831 10/10/1919MGC--C-15-4    
9/2/1983Cook, Laverne J. 7/19/1914 8/31/1983MGC-G--114-4    
11/21/1825Cook, Margaret 5/19/1838 11/18/1925MGC--C-14-8    

Mother 11/12/1886Cook, Mrs Sarah M 6/11/1797 11/10/1886MGC--C-14-7    
7/2/1920Cook, Veradora 6/25/1920 6/30/1920MGC--R-116-2    
9/21/2025Cooke, Mr Berkley Thomas 12/11/1932 4/1/2025MGC-A--1A-24    
1/30/2013Cooke, Mrs Cynthia Louise 7/10/1938 1/27/2013MGC-A--1A-24    

buried with BerkleyCooke, Michael T 1/1/1963 9/4/2025MGC-A--1A-25  û  
7/7/1995Cooke, Osie Mabel 6/21/1902 6/3/1995MGC-A--1A-16    
3/30/1996Cooke, Thomas Wilford 5/3/1902 3/24/1996MGC-A--1A-17    
3/14/1929Cookson, Agnes Wolf 7/29/1880 3/12/1929MGC-A--224-2    
4/24/1944Cookson, Rev Frank Herbert 4/28/1874 4/16/1944MGC-A--224-1    
10/27/1946Cookson, Rosalyn Arbutus 1/1/1905 10/24/1946MGC-A--224-3  û  

A. L. Cooley 11/20/1904Cooley, Mrs. Amelia L 12/27/1830 11/16/1904MGC--W-8-6    
zinc monument 6/26/1878Cooley, Mr. Caleb C. 3/25/1808 6/24/1878MGC--E-104-1    

8/13/1922Cooley, Charles R. 5/31/1852 8/10/1922MGC--P-12-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 10/19/1908Cooley, Mrs Chas MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-32    

no marker 5/10/1950Cooley, Mr. Elmer Elsworth 5/2/1867 5/8/1950MGC--E-104-3    
12/24/1918Cooley, Ernest Gordon 8/15/1880 12/22/1918MGC--T-22-1    
6/13/1938Cooley, Harriett Grace 3/24/1882 6/13/1938MGC--T-22-2    
7/15/1959Cooley, Mr. Herbert C. 1/1/1872 7/12/1959MGC--E-104-4  û  
8/13/1915Cooley, Mr. Irvin Emer 7/30/1884 8/10/1915MGC--E-104-5    
7/13/1908Cooley, Mr Jay B. 11/25/1878 7/11/1908MGC--P-12-2    

no marker 11/11/1934Cooley, Mrs. Margret Adelia 8/4/1847 11/9/1934MGC--E-104-2    
5/13/1907Cooley, Mary Jane 3/9/1854 5/13/1907MGC--P-12-1    

no marker 4/9/1897Cooley, Mary Margret MGC--E-104-2    
10/8/1897Cooley, Nathaniel Dillion 11/1/1826 10/6/1897MGC--W-8-5    

no marker 6/15/1906Cooley, Mrs. Phoebe Aldrich 6/19/1819 6/13/1806MGC--E-104-6    
5/1/2001Cooley, Roger Francis 1/12/1964 4/26/2001MGC-H--162-8    

no marker 12/26/1926Cooley, Rupert Carroll 9/30/1843 12/26/1926MGC--E-104-6    
no marker 2/7/1924Cooley, William B 10/25/1858 2/7/1924MGC--W-8-6    

COON stone 3/30/1916Coon, Mary A. Frazier 9/21/1841 3/27/1916MGC--N-5-4    
12/11/1892Coon, Ruby 1/1/1881 12/1/1892MGC--N-5-6  û û
4/1/1921Cooper, Mrs Addie May 4/10/1861 3/30/1921MGC--R-112.5-3    

no markerCooper, Mrs. Amanda MGC--E-64-2    
11/8/1937Cooper, Artemus W. 2/2/1859 11/6/1937MGC--R-112.5-4    
11/3/1956Cooper, Mrs Clara Ritter 10/2/1869 11/1/1956MGC--X ADD--9    
10/17/1945Cooper, Ms Florence Elizabeth 2/16/1863 10/15/1945MGC--R-89-3    
2/23/1920Cooper, Floyd Fey 9/17/1887 2/21/1920MGC--R-112-6    
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11/12/1867Cooper, Mr. Hiram 1/1/1829 11/12/1867MGC--E-64-1  û  
1/5/1908Cooper, Mrs Rose S. 10/3/1836 1/3/1908MGC--R-89-2    
3/8/1915Cooper, Mr Samuel E. 8/9/1835 3/5/1915MGC--R-89-1    
5/13/1922Copp, Daniel S. 8/14/1849 5/13/1922MGC--M-16-3    
1/1/1926Copp, Lizzie 1/1/1851 11/1/1926MGC--M-16-4 û û û
1/1/1861Coppins, Arthur H. 1/1/1857 1/1/1861MGC--G-35-2 û û û
11/21/1959Coppins, Mr Asa Benjamin 5/6/1878 11/18/1959MGC--R-88-5    
11/30/1909Coppins, Mrs Bertha M. 2/18/1875 11/30/1909MGC--G-35-4    

no marker 2/27/1971Coppins, Cecil Edgar 3/30/1900 2/24/1971MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-31    
7/14/1897Coppins, Charles H. 3/7/1866 7/11/1897MGC--J-6-3    
4/2/1920Coppins, Clell E. 11/20/1897 4/2/1920MGC--D-48-4    

no marker 6/17/1957Coppins, Ernest H 7/13/1872 6/10/1957MGC--X ADD--16    
6/4/1923Coppins, Mr. Harry Edgar 3/29/1862 6/1/1923MGC--G-35-5    
1/21/1921Coppins, Mrs Helen Augusta 1/11/1841 1/19/1921MGC--R-88-3    
1/21/1881Coppins, Horace 4/24/1813 1/18/1881MGC--J-6-1    
5/19/1911Coppins, Horace H. 10/4/1839 5/17/1911MGC--R-88-1    
8/6/1947Coppins, Mrs Jane Barber 2/26/1876 8/4/1947MGC--R-88-4    

no marker 8/24/1897Coppins, Mabel 11/27/1884 8/23/1897MGC--P-3-2    
10/18/1885Coppins, Mrs Martha A. 3/7/1816 10/16/1885MGC--J-6-2    
5/20/1904Coppins, Mrs. Mary A. 9/17/1821 5/18/1904MGC--G-35-3    
10/5/1952Coppins, Myrtle Dell 10/1/1875 10/1/1952MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-30  û  
8/4/1891Coppins, Mr. Thomas 5/26/1817 8/2/1891MGC--G-35-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 11/7/1907Coppins, Mrs William MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-32    
no markers on lot 11/17/1910Coppins, William 3/9/1836 11/14/1910MGC--P-3-1    

no marker 2/23/1933Corbett, Elmer J 4/12/1868 2/20/1933MGC--P-54-2    
3/24/1899Corbett, Vona Lowe 5/10/1869 3/22/1899MGC--P-54-1    
8/18/1921Cornes, Mrs Inez Hall 10/22/1847 8/16/1921MGC--H-78-4    
8/16/1921Cornes, Inez Hall MGC--H-79-2    

no marker 10/19/1954Cornes, Ione Louise 1/21/1882 10/10/1954MGC--H-79-4    
11/26/1962Corser, Frank E. 7/26/1887 11/24/1962MGC-A--165-1    
3/28/1937Corser, Mrs Minnie Belle 10/1/1871 3/24/1937MGC-A--165-2    
3/24/1972Cosgrove, Dale E 8/8/1922 3/21/1972MGC-G--35-8    
3/10/1975Cosgrove, Gary Lee 8/15/1947 3/6/1975MGC-G--36-5    
11/30/1951Cottingham, Mrs Caroline M 11/8/1874 11/25/1951MGC-B--218-6    
3/16/1949Cottingham, Mr James Davis 10/31/1882 3/13/1949MGC-B--218-5    
6/1/1959Cotton, Bessie Boies 4/5/1880 4/23/1959MGC--M-43-4 û   
12/17/1924Cotton, Mrs Frances Mary 4/28/1852 12/14/1924MGC--C-18-3    
11/22/1926Cotton, Mr. James Burnett 5/14/1842 11/18/1926MGC--C-18-2    

no marker 9/10/1874Cotton, Miss Lydia 1/1/1832 9/9/1874MGC--C-18-1  û  
1/25/1961Cotton, Minnie Cora 1/21/1881 1/23/1961MGC-B--248-2    
2/26/1962Cotton, Miss Nina B 10/27/1878 2/23/1962MGC-B--248-3    

no marker 10/7/1889Cotton, Samuel 1/1/1866 10/5/1889MGC--F-3-2  û  
7/13/1870Cotton, William E. 1/1/1864 7/13/1870MGC--F-3-1  û  
1/31/1977Court, Christial Renee 1/1/1977 1/26/1977MGC--R-21-8  û  

Sprinkled on top 10/6/1990Court, Clare 6/4/1911 10/6/1990MGC-B--128-1    
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7/13/1978Court, Georgianne 6/4/1921 7/10/1978MGC-B--128-1    
Alex 2/8/1886Cousins, Alexander M. 1/1/1852 2/6/1886MGC--D-29-1  û  

9/24/1929Cousins, George 4/26/1857 9/21/1929MGC--X-68-2    
10/4/1919Cousins, Martha Elma 4/21/1855 10/2/1919MGC--X-68-1    
6/8/1918Covell, Evaline A. 3/28/1848 6/5/1918MGC--U-34-1    
8/1/1880Covenhoven, Mr. John B. 1/1/1846 7/29/1880MGC--C-20-1  û  
10/22/1889Covenhoven, Mrs. Melvina 9/8/1843 10/20/1889MGC--C-20-2    
1/2/1992Cowgill, Metha Myers 9/3/1911 12/30/1991MGC-G--109-7    

Kate wf Samuel S 10/11/1937Cowley, Mrs Katherine Stevenson 7/3/1843 10/8/1937MGC--N-10-2    
3/22/1897Cowley, Mary Jane 12/5/1842 3/19/1897MGC--M-14-1    
2/2/1965Cowley, Miss Minnie E. 1/19/1881 1/31/1965MGC--M-14-5    
10/23/1935Cowley, Mr Phillip Augustus 8/11/1840 10/20/1935MGC--M-14-2    
6/16/2006Cox, Alton Thomas 12/9/1951 6/11/2006MGC-H--60-5    
7/20/1998Cox, Deltha Irene 8/16/1897 7/17/1998MGC-B--203-2    
12/30/1986Cox, Donald Elwood 2/25/1917 12/27/1986MGC-G--81-3    
12/16/1970Cox, Eleanor A 2/23/1912 12/12/1970MGC-G--81-4    
10/29/1969Cox, Ervin 5/16/1897 10/26/1969MGC-B--203-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 6/20/1923Cox, Hannah Jane Myers 3/14/1871 6/17/1923MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-23    
9/30/1927Cox, Lamoine 10/30/1920 9/28/1927MGC-B--203-1    
2/3/1945Cox, Louise Jane 1/1/1862 1/31/1945MGC--I-20-4  û  

unknownCox, Mother MGC--R-104-1    
4/1/1930Cox, Dr Thomas 12/10/1856 3/28/1930MGC--I-20-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 1/21/1942Cox, William Albert 1/29/1868 1/19/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-23    
9/25/1940Craig, George W. 1/1/1864 9/22/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-12  û  
9/1/1990Cramer, Anna Henson 8/12/1896 11/12/1989MGC--X-30-8    
10/18/1966Cramer, Charles H. 6/12/1875 10/13/1966MGC--X-30-3    
1/31/1981Cramer, Helen Margaret 4/1/1915 1/28/1981MGC--X ADD--40    
9/26/1915Cramer, Mr Richard N. 3/21/1849 9/23/1915MGC--X-30-1    
2/18/1939Cramer, Rosetta 9/6/1852 2/16/1939MGC--X-30-2    
6/23/1893Crandall, Mrs Ann E. 6/13/1813 6/21/1893MGC--I-88-4    
8/4/1924Crandall, Mr. Charles Bacon 2/22/1839 7/30/1924MGC--H-20-4    
3/10/1999Crandall, Corlis Marie 11/24/1946 3/7/1999MGC-H--91-3    
4/18/1895Crandall, Edwin E. 7/30/1843 4/18/1895MGC--F-19-2    
12/22/2012Crandall, Gladys Larita 6/2/1919 12/19/2012MGC-H--91-4    
12/1/1997Crandall, Harold D. 10/28/1923 11/24/1997MGC-A--49-6    

no marker 2/5/1915Crandall, Harriet Rebecca 12/19/1842 2/2/1915MGC--F-19-3    
no marker 11/1/1888Crandall, Lennie 5/5/1887 10/30/1888MGC--H-20-2    

9/29/1981Crandall, Maralyn Ruth 4/9/1928 9/27/1981MGC-A--49-7    
12/3/2005Crandall, Paul Norman 9/13/1949 11/29/2005MGC-H--91-3    

no marker 2/25/1903Crandall Rood, Mrs. Augusta Ann 1/1/1849 2/21/1903MGC--H-20-3  û  
4/13/1992Crane, Charles Henry 4/10/1923 4/9/1992MGC-H--13-3    
1/8/1958Crane, Gayla Robin 1/3/1958 1/6/1958MGC-G--118-2    
2/3/2000Crane, Violet J. 12/31/1922 1/29/2000MGC-H--13-4    
8/21/1923Crater, Charles 7/13/1842 8/19/1923MGC--X-37-4    
2/1/1911Crater, Mrs Sarah M. 6/9/1846 1/29/1911MGC--X-37-3    
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4/23/1955Crawford, Harvey 1/1/1912 1/19/1955MGC--X-59-5  û  
metal marker 10/15/1966Crawford, Margaret F. 1/1/1912 10/12/1966MGC--X-59-6  û  

12/23/2003Crider, Elsie M Boies 8/10/1920 12/10/2003MGC--M-44-3    
7/15/1989Crider, John Calvin 6/14/1915 7/11/1989MGC--M-44-2    
4/5/1912Crippen, Frank Benjamin 4/26/1847 4/4/1912MGC--N-31-1    
3/10/1946Crippen, Mrs Matilda (tidlie) Augusta 11/9/1850 3/7/1946MGC--N-31-2    
4/2/1874Crisher, Mr. Aaron C. 12/1/1870 4/2/1874MGC--H-9-2  û  
6/20/1930Crisher, Margaret 1/1/1868 6/17/1930MGC--H-9-4  û  
4/1/1923Crisher, Noah 10/1/1833 4/1/1923MGC--P-51-1 û  û
6/4/1903Crisher, Sarah 1/31/1837 6/1/1903MGC--P-51-2    

Father 1/31/1892Crisher, Mr. Willliam 3/6/1835 1/28/1892MGC--H-9-1    
2nd wife 9/7/1920Crisher Lightfoot, Mrs. Margaret 8/25/1833 9/6/1920MGC--H-9-3    

2/24/1915Crisp, Aldula A. 2/3/1882 2/21/1915MGC-B--92-3    
no marker 8/14/1918Crisp, Baby Girl 8/14/1918 8/14/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-17    

8/10/1949Crisp, Dellavan James Jackson 1/1/1883 8/7/1949MGC-B--92-4  û  
11/30/1908Crisp, Mrs Helen Mae 7/3/1853 11/28/1908MGC--X-37-1    
12/6/1930Crisp, James 12/22/1850 12/4/1930MGC--X-37-2    
8/18/1971Crisp, Jane E. 7/9/1882 8/16/1971MGC-B--92-5    
4/22/1923Crites, Mr. Benjamin Stickley 3/12/1849 4/19/1923MGC--E ADD-1-5    
4/14/1940Crittenden, Mr Carleton P. 2/11/1876 4/11/1940MGC--U-30-4    
11/8/1964Crittenden, Mrs Clara Barnard 11/30/1873 11/6/1964MGC--U-30-5    
5/12/1988Crittenden, Clarleton Barnard 12/9/1908 5/9/1988MGC--U-30-6    
7/31/1976Crittenden, Helen E. 7/26/1909 7/28/1976MGC--U-29-4    

no marker 3/25/1885Crocker, Mrs Millie C. 8/9/1863 3/23/1885MGC--H-75-2    
8/8/1953Crofoot, Grace Eldora 1/19/1869 8/6/1953MGC--R-56-3    
4/25/1956Crofoot, Jay Charles 5/14/1867 4/22/1956MGC--R-56-1    
3/12/1986Croft, Mary Jane 6/16/1891 3/11/1986MGC--O-23-2    
8/17/1977Croft, Ruben B. 9/11/1894 8/15/1977MGC--O-23-1    
9/2/1952Crook, Mr Charles William 8/15/1875 8/29/1952MGC-B--68-2    
6/11/1954Crook, Mrs Ethel May 4/17/1875 6/7/1954MGC-B--68-3    
3/1/1982Crook, Florence Marie 9/28/1913 2/25/1982MGC-G--33-5    
6/30/1981Crook, Max Lavern 2/14/1908 6/27/1981MGC-G--33-6    

Baby Clarence 5/31/1895Crosby, Clarence 1/1/1895 5/31/1895MGC--H-9-6  û  
3/11/1901Crosby, Effie J. 9/18/1869 3/8/1901MGC--H-9-6    
11/18/1917Crosby, Mrs Emma L 10/2/1847 11/15/1917MGC--X-55-3    

no marker 7/22/1932Crosby, Hiram S. 7/6/1839 7/21/1932MGC--X-55-3    
5/8/1904Crosby, Horace T. Henry 1/1/1861 5/8/1904MGC--H-9-5  û  
5/15/1907Crosby, Mrs Margaret E. 3/6/1840 5/12/1907MGC--X-55-2    

no marker 4/13/1936Crout, Bobby Leroy 4/11/1936 4/12/1936MGC--U-32-2    
12/20/1955Crout, Charles Lyman 4/13/1885 12/18/1955MGC-B--185-1    

metal marker 7/31/1939Crout, Delores Jane 9/10/1938 7/28/1939MGC--U-32-3    
no marker 7/23/1918Crout, Eugene D. 11/14/1862 7/21/1918MGC--Q-28-2    

9/13/1932Crout, Florence Elmira 3/23/1871 9/10/1932MGC--Q-28-3    
4/25/1968Crout, Gertrude L. 4/28/1889 4/22/1968MGC-B--64-3    

no marker 3/29/1926Crout, Mrs Jane L 8/23/1864 3/27/1926MGC--U-32-6    
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no marker 7/25/1937Crout, Lawrence James 3/31/1937 7/24/1937MGC--U-32-5    
10/23/1968Crout, Leila Ann 6/29/1880 10/20/1968MGC-B--185-2    
12/31/1897Crout, Lyman F. 1/1/1835 12/28/1897MGC--Q-28-1  û  
11/4/1905Crout, Mrs Mary 8/23/1836 11/1/1905MGC--Q-28-2    
9/22/1967Crout, Richard Porter 11/22/1926 9/19/1967MGC-B--64-2    
11/9/1925Crout, Rosette Jannette 5/12/1925 11/7/1925MGC-B--64-3    
10/25/1932Crout, Warren L. 11/29/1869 10/22/1932MGC--Q-28-4    

no marker 10/4/1918Crout, Mr William Lacrout 9/20/1858 10/2/1918MGC--U-32-1    
5/2/1987Crowe, Ashley Nichole 1/1/1984 4/30/1987MGC--R-23-3  û  

no marker unknown location 8/31/1950Crowell, Penny 8/31/1950 8/31/1950MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-8    
4/3/1956Croy, Mr Charles Franklin 11/1/1881 3/31/1956MGC-B--135-1    
11/25/1996Croy, Mrs Esther M 8/18/1901 11/25/1996MGC-B--135-2    
8/22/1864Crum, Irena S. 8/22/1864MGC--OCC-1-28    

stone "Crummy" 3/25/1861Crummey, Edward 5/16/1838 3/25/1861MGC--J-21-3    
2/20/1856Crummey, John 2/17/1800 2/20/1856MGC--J-21-1    
3/25/1891Crummey, Margret 7/30/1808 3/25/1891MGC--J-21-4    
10/29/1858Crummey, Robert 1/28/1847 10/29/1858MGC--J-21-2    
8/24/1903Crummey, Thomas Henry 2/6/1845 8/22/1903MGC--J-21-5    
3/11/1931Crup, Mr Albert Cecil 1/1/1879 3/8/1931MGC--R-15-4    
9/20/2024Crup, Betty May 10/29/1932 9/19/2024MGC-B--229-6    

no marker unknown location 10/31/1990Crup, Earl Eugene 12/4/1925 10/31/1990MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-31    
6/28/1957Crup, Earl Oren 8/21/1903 6/25/1957MGC-B--229-2    

no marker 6/18/1916Crup, Flossie May 6/16/1916 6/16/1916MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-13    
no ledgiable marker 8/9/1984Crup, Franklin Albert 12/10/1927 8/6/1984MGC--R-15-7    

5/8/1987Crup, Goldie Elizabeth 7/10/1902 5/6/1987MGC-G--106-8    
9/18/1933Crup, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 9/23/1881 9/15/1933MGC--R-15-5    

no marker 1/12/1915Crup, Myrtle Ellen 1/11/1915 1/11/1915MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-14    
11/1/1961Crup, Pearl Robert 9/23/1905 10/30/1961MGC-G--106-7    
5/19/2024Crup, Richard Oren 12/16/1939 12/31/2023MGC-B--229-6    

no marker 3/25/1932Crup, Richard Robert 3/24/1932 3/25/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-36    
12/15/2003Crup, Sarah Ethel 7/5/1908 12/12/2003MGC-B--229-3    

no marker 10/1/1930Crup, Vanda Pearl 2/5/1930 9/29/1930MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-37    
8/14/1918Crup, Viola 9/14/1918 8/14/1918MGC--R-15-5    
3/17/1951Cruse, Mrs. Ella E 1/21/1860 3/14/1951MGC--E ADD-2-2    

center 4-5 grave 6/10/1957Cruse, Mr Homer William 5/13/1883 6/6/1957MGC-B--32-4    
10/31/1924Cruse, Mr. James A 9/1/1858 10/28/1924MGC--E ADD-2-1    

center 5-6 grave 1/28/1976Cruse, Sarah Alma 9/3/1893 1/25/1976MGC-B--32-5    
5/9/1961Cuer, Flora 3/29/1927 5/6/1961MGC-G--28-6    
9/7/2018Cuer, Mr Francis C 5/31/1930 9/2/2018MGC-G--28-6    

metal marker 8/16/1978Culp, Catherine 7/4/1882 8/12/1978MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-27    
metal marker 1955 1/2/1956Culp, Mr Frank 12/10/1884 12/30/1955MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-28    

9/28/1944Culver, Alice R. (maude) 3/8/1858 9/26/1944MGC--K-10-3    
7/15/1870Culver, Mrs Ann D 1/1/1819 7/15/1870MGC--A-26-3  û  
4/24/1924Culver, Mrs Catherine B 2/13/1838 4/24/1924MGC--A-26-5    

Culver, Chandler F 4/16/1930 2/2/2022MGC--O-1-1    
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4/28/1911Culver, Edwin P. 9/3/1849 4/25/1911MGC--K-10-5    
7/18/1973Culver, Fred Calvin SR 1/15/1904 2/27/1973MGC--O-1-2    
1/29/1864Culver, George L 1/1/1847 1/29/1864MGC--A-26-2  û  
3/19/1846Culver, Helen J 1/1/1845 3/19/1846MGC--A-26-1    
1/1/1894Culver, Mr Ira 1/12/1813 12/31/1893MGC--A-26-4    
2/5/1890Culver, Marian Frances 7/24/1848 2/3/1890MGC--K-10-4    
4/7/2009Culver, Ruth Marie 10/10/1906 3/31/2009MGC--O-1-1    
6/25/1986Cunningham, Mrs. Alberta N 6/6/1911 6/22/1986MGC--C-28-7    
2/20/1969Cunningham, Carl Burton 7/19/1904 2/18/1969MGC-G--143-6    
4/3/1885Cunningham, Clara 1/1/1860 3/31/1885MGC--I-29-5  û  
11/21/1980Cunningham, Clifford Lavern 6/6/1903 11/17/1980MGC-A--24-14    
6/26/1975Cunningham, Clifford Laverne II 4/30/1933 6/21/1975MGC--C-28-6    
1/31/1984Cunningham, Dean Smith 11/5/1913 1/28/1984MGC--C-28-5    
11/7/2020Cunningham, Douglas Lamoine 3/17/1949 11/2/2020MGC-A--1B-15    
6/23/1881Cunningham, Emma Todd 1/1/1864 6/21/1881MGC--I-87-1  û  
9/10/1954Cunningham, Mr. George R. 12/23/1876 9/7/1954MGC--C-28-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ???Cunningham, Gladys Irene MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-10    
3/25/1988Cunningham, Ione P 2/11/1902 3/21/1988MGC-B--77-12    

no marker 2/20/1887Cunningham, Jessie M 1/1/1885 2/17/1887MGC--I-29-6  û  
8/26/1887Cunningham, Layton 1/18/1809 8/24/1887MGC--J-1-3    

no marker 7/25/1897Cunningham, Mrs Lucretia 7/31/1831 7/21/1897MGC--J-1-4    
2/20/1860Cunningham, Mary A. 1/1/1808 2/20/1860MGC--J-1-2  û  
6/16/1946Cunningham, Mrs. Metta May 3/28/1882 6/12/1946MGC--C-28-1    
11/9/1856Cunningham, Minnie L. 8/9/1856 11/9/1856MGC--J-1-1    
12/2/1985Cunningham, Mr. Ronald Dale 10/19/1907 11/28/1985MGC--C-28-8    
1/21/1968Cunningham, Sadie Louise 1/18/1894 1/18/1968MGC-A--24-13    
3/24/2005Cunningham, Velma Ione 1/10/1906 3/22/2005MGC-G--143-5    
9/21/1956Cunningham, Wayne Edward 9/7/1916 9/18/1956MGC-A--1B-18    
10/14/1965Curry, Mrs Marjorie Day 10/12/1885 10/11/1965MGC--C-4-7    
7/29/1914Curtis, Andrew M. 7/13/1914 7/28/1914MGC--W-24-3    

no marker 10/11/1935Curtis, Baby Girl 1/1/1935 10/11/1935MGC--W-2-3  û  
1/10/1876Curtis, Charlotte 10/17/1807 1/10/1876MGC--W-23-2    
5/15/1877Curtis, David 2/9/1802 5/15/1877MGC--W-23-1    
11/20/1973Curtis, Harland J 10/5/1903 11/18/1973MGC--W-3-4    
2/18/1866Curtis, Jennette Ladd 6/6/1832 2/18/1866MGC--W-23-3    
10/20/1951Curtis, John Charles 10/28/1931 10/20/1951MGC--W-2-1    
9/15/1953Curtis, Mr John D. 10/26/1874 9/12/1953MGC--W-23-4    
10/18/1999Curtis, Martha A. 4/30/1905 10/15/1999MGC--W-24-4    
12/30/1914Curtis, Martha J. 10/13/1843 12/26/1914MGC--W-3-1    
10/18/1967Curtis, Mildred 9/23/1904 10/15/1967MGC--W-2-4    
7/27/1914Curtis, Stephen M. 7/13/1914 7/27/1914MGC--W-24-3    
2/3/1924Curtis, Stephen W. 3/17/1831 1/30/1924MGC--W-3-3    
6/4/1956Curtis, Mrs Viola 10/22/1878 6/1/1956MGC--W-24-3    
11/30/1917Curtis, William J. 12/13/1869 11/27/1917MGC--W-3-2    

no marker 2/5/1955Cutchall, Marva Lee 2/4/1955 2/4/1955MGC-B--97-2    
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3/14/1931Cutler, Bernice B. 1/1/1851 3/14/1931MGC--G-55-5  û  
3/19/1874Cutler, Mrs. Mary E. Colwell 1/1/1841 3/19/1874MGC--E-73-3  û  
10/14/1994Czarnecki, Martha Mary 5/19/1952 10/11/1994MGC-B--131-3    
1/1/1900Daily, Mrs. Julia A. 5/1/1850 1/1/1900MGC--H-24-2 û û û
6/25/1924Daily, Mr. Thomas F. 5/9/1849 6/24/1924MGC--H-24-1    
12/27/1950Daly, Mary Ann Avis 9/21/1921 12/25/1950MGC-A--26-16    

metal marker 2/10/1996Dalzell, Pearl 3/12/1906 2/7/1996MGC--R-26-2    
aka Allie 8/1/1866Daniels, Alice E. 8/1/1866MGC--F-15-3    

7/15/1884Daniels, Mrs. Ann 7/26/1796 7/13/1884MGC--F-15-1    
5/4/1914Daniels, Elliza Maranda 9/26/1845 5/2/1914MGC--C-7-5    
7/29/1864Daniels, Mr. George 12/17/1779 7/29/1864MGC--F-15-2    
2/11/1880Daniels, Jabez J. MR. 5/12/1830 2/9/1880MGC--C-7-2    
9/25/1985Daniels, Jesse James 7/16/1927 9/22/1985MGC-G--90-5    

no marker 10/24/1866Daniels, Mrs Sarah 1/1/1836 10/24/1866MGC--C-7-6 û û  
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/3/1905Dann, Infant 3/3/1905MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-11    

7/25/1992Darby, Donald W. 6/26/1907 7/23/1992MGC--W-14-1    
4/5/2016Darby, Hurma Louise Lawrence 4/4/1915 4/3/2016MGC--W-14-1    
4/26/1899Darby, Scharlet Lavora 4/25/1899MGC--F-15-4    

no name or dateDarling, Our MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-36    
5/11/2021Darr, Carole Lee 8/26/1939 5/7/2021MGC-G--47-3    
11/13/2000Darr, Daisy E 7/4/1908 11/11/2000MGC-G--10-1    
9/23/1984Darr, Norman C 7/6/1910 9/20/1984MGC-G--10-2    
7/11/1989Darwin, Mrs Alice Facelia 8/30/1914 7/11/1989MGC--U-2-6    

ashes spread over Alta grave 8/19/2020Darwin, Charles Alexander 11/3/1919 7/11/1991MGC--U-2-5 û   
no marker 10/26/1944Daugherty, William 3/15/1895 10/23/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-30    

1/16/2019Davidoff, Mr Anthony Ralph 2/25/1947 1/12/2019MGC-H--107-2    
5/15/1980Davidoff, Dawn Marie 7/25/1969 5/13/1980MGC--R-26-3    
6/14/1860Davidson, Clarissa E. 1/1/1832 6/14/1860MGC--OCC-1-29  û  
10/11/1855Davidson, Mary 10/11/1855MGC--OCC-1-30    
7/27/1853Davidson, Mary Jane 12/27/1852 7/27/1853MGC--OCC-1-31    
4/5/1854Davidson, Rebecca M 1/1/1830 4/5/1854MGC--OCC-1-185  û  
2/25/1865Davidson, Willard 2/25/1865MGC--OCC-1-150    
8/8/1973Davis, Ada E. 1/1/1898 8/5/1973MGC-B--193-3  û  
6/3/2011Davis, Charles Robert 10/8/1950 1/17/2011MGC-G--24-2    
12/29/1962Davis, Claud Henry 5/10/1885 12/26/1962MGC--R-66-6    

no marker unknown location 4/17/1950Davis, Edward Norman 4/17/1950 4/17/1950MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-1    
9/18/1951Davis, Florence Louise 9/11/1890 9/17/1951MGC--R-66-5    
9/10/1916Davis, George Elwin 7/6/1916 9/8/1916MGC--Y-37-5    
11/18/1976Davis, Howard L 1/6/1923 11/18/1976MGC-G--24-4    

metal marker 1/6/1972Davis, Jean Ann 4/28/1930 1/2/1972MGC-G--86-3    
10/15/1954Davis, Lutie G. 1/14/1893 10/12/1954MGC-B--193-2    
10/6/1993Davis, Mrs Mary Virginia 9/29/1924 10/2/1993MGC-G--24-3    

no marker 9/27/1948Davis, Michael 5/13/1948 9/23/1948MGC--S-17.5-3    
12/30/1987Davis, Ralph C. 6/1/1914 12/27/1987MGC--R-53-3    

memorial only 11/5/1942Davis, Stanley P. F. C. 10/22/1920 11/5/1942MGC--R-66-4    
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no marker unknown location 4/17/1950Davis, Susan Kay 4/16/1950 4/16/1950MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-1    
5/28/2001Davis, Theodore Louis 6/20/1923 5/22/2001MGC-G--8-2    
8/20/1871Davis, Zalmon 1/1/1825 8/20/1871MGC--D-60-2  û  
9/13/1900Dawes, Barbara A. 12/17/1836 9/10/1900MGC--Q-2-2    
11/11/1896Dawes, Stephen T. 7/16/1833 11/9/1896MGC--Q-2-1    
12/5/1931Day, Anna 5/17/1855 12/2/1932MGC--M-9-6    
10/2/1939Day, Mrs Anna Ellen 12/9/1872 9/30/1939MGC-B--157-6    
9/24/1955Day, Mr Arthur Baker 11/8/1889 9/22/1955MGC-B--193-6    

Day, Baby MGC--C-4-5    
no date  Infant stoneDay, Baby MGC--M-9-7    

12/21/1919Day, Caroline M Eldridge 12/8/1839 12/18/1919MGC--Y-15-5    
3/21/1927Day, Chester W. 8/4/1864 3/21/1927MGC-A--219-1    
12/10/1956Day, Clarence William 12/23/1898 12/6/1956MGC-A--109-4    
3/19/1953Day, Deo 1/31/1891 3/17/1953MGC-B--157-4    
11/10/1925Day, Mrs Eliza Holcomb 9/3/1833 11/7/1925MGC--C-4-2    
4/23/1947Day, Etta A. 7/25/1864 4/21/1947MGC-A--219-4    
10/19/1961Day, Mrs Fanny M. 4/19/1878 10/17/1961MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-20    
8/13/1939Day, Mr Fernando F. 7/3/1856 8/10/1939MGC-A--219-3    
9/22/1896Day, Flora Ford 1/28/1875 9/18/1896MGC--D-19-5    
12/20/1878Day, George W. 2/27/1862 12/18/1878MGC--C-4-4    
9/17/1986Day, Grace Pauleen 8/28/1900 9/14/1986MGC-A--109-5    
6/11/1890Day, Hannah Louisa 9/20/1830 6/9/1890MGC--M-9-1    
3/19/1908Day, Mrs Huldah Jane 6/6/1835 3/17/1908MGC--A-8-6    
8/28/1924Day, James Clarence 7/31/1854 8/25/1924MGC--M-9-5    
8/15/1949Day, John B. 3/1/1875 8/12/1949MGC-B--157-5    

no marker 6/30/1940Day, Kenneth Henry 6/30/1932 6/27/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-23    
12/12/1987Day, Kenneth M 4/17/1913 12/9/1987MGC-G--88-2    
9/4/1968Day, Laura Mae 5/9/1925 9/1/1968MGC-G--12-3    
7/16/1898Day, Lena M. 6/3/1865 7/14/1898MGC--M-9-2    
2/10/1998Day, Leonard E 12/26/1911 2/6/1998MGC--Y-15-2    
11/9/1880Day, Mrs Lucy 9/29/1782 11/8/1880MGC--A-8-1    

L. Muriel Day 10/18/1983Day, Lucy Muriel 1/3/1905 10/16/1983MGC-A--95-2    
7/15/1987Day, Lura Alvertta 5/29/1891 7/12/1987MGC-B--193-5    
3/2/1948Day, Mrs Mable Jean 2/11/1931 2/27/1948MGC-B--231-3    
10/18/2001Day, Margret Hazel 5/7/1920 10/14/2001MGC-G--88-1    
7/7/1876Day, Maria A 1/1/1861 7/7/1876MGC--Y-15-6  û  
12/11/1950Day, Mrs Martha May 2/2/1865 12/7/1950MGC--C-4-3    
5/3/1844Day, Miss Mary Ann 10/23/1819 5/3/1844MGC--A-8-2 û   
4/20/1951Day, Mrs Mary Bon Ella 3/3/1866 4/17/1951MGC-A--219-2    

no marker 9/17/1893Day, Myrtle 1/1/1893 9/17/1893MGC--C-3-1  û  
9/18/2003Day, Ruth A. 9/24/1911 9/16/2003MGC--Y-15-1    
6/5/1857Day, Mr Samuel 6/23/1784 6/5/1857MGC--A-8-3    

S. Alice Day 11/2/1945Day, Sarah Alice 1/1/1867 10/30/1945MGC-A--219-6  û  
3/12/1903Day, Thomas William 7/22/1828 3/9/1903MGC--Y-15-4    
6/6/1903Day, Mr Willard F. 9/14/1817 6/4/1903MGC--C-4-1    
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4/26/1991Day, Willard Franklin 9/2/1904 4/23/1991MGC-A--95-1    
6/22/1946Day, Mr William E. 8/21/1867 6/18/1946MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-19    
3/24/1942Day, William Mortimer 7/24/1862 3/22/1942MGC-A--219-5    
7/27/1893Day, Williard F. JR 1/1/1865 7/27/1893MGC--C-5-1  û  
2/12/1901Day, Wilson L 7/5/1821 2/10/1901MGC--M-9-3    
12/12/1904Day, Winslow H. 5/9/1824 12/10/1904MGC--A-8-5    
9/9/1925Dayton, Mrs Bertha M 9/18/1865 9/6/1925MGC--M-3-3    
10/28/1977Dayton, Dwight Williard 3/23/1897 10/25/1977MGC-A--28-14    
1/30/1943Dayton, Mr Granville W. 6/22/1857 1/27/1943MGC--M-3-4    
2/26/1982Dayton, Hoag Weston 8/8/1895 2/22/1982MGC-A--28-12    
12/18/1954Dayton, Mrs Ida R. 2/2/1869 12/15/1954MGC-B--213-3    
6/24/1997Dayton, Mary B 9/22/1903 6/19/1997MGC-B--212-5    
1/14/1891Dayton, Orson 12/20/1820 1/7/1891MGC--M-3-1    
2/21/1949Dayton, Orson (w) Mills 7/15/1892 2/17/1949MGC--M-3-5    
2/10/1907Dayton, Mrs Sarah D. Weston 8/11/1822 2/7/1907MGC--M-3-2    
2/3/1975Dayton, Victor O 3/7/1908 1/31/1975MGC-B--212-6    
10/11/1953Dayton, Willard Byron 11/16/1863 10/8/1953MGC-B--213-4    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 9/17/1910De Waters, Baby Boy 9/15/1910 9/15/1910MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-20    
1/21/1870Deacon, George 1/1/1867 1/21/1870MGC--J-16-2  û  
8/23/1902Deacon, James S. 1/1/1866 8/20/1902MGC--J-16-5  û  
10/14/1876Deacon, Josephine 11/12/1853 10/12/1876MGC--J-16-1    
7/3/1891Deacon, Libbie Elizabeth 1/1/1859 7/3/1891MGC--N-14-1  û  
11/8/1869Deacon, Michael 1/1/1822 11/8/1869MGC--J-16-3  û  
11/19/1899Deacon, Rebecca 1/25/1825 11/17/1899MGC--J-16-4    
8/30/1930Deacon, William 1/1/1876 8/27/1931MGC--N-14-2    
5/24/1898Dean, Mrs. Adella M. 1/1/1849 5/24/1898MGC--E-50-5  û  
2/7/1915Dean, Mrs Amy T. 10/27/1862 2/2/1915MGC--Y-44-4    
12/1/1857Dean, Betsey 12/1/1857MGC--OCC-1-32    
3/14/1887Dean, Beulah M. 2/9/1882 3/14/1887MGC--F-65-1    

Father 3/16/1894Dean, Mr. Charles 9/24/1805 3/16/1894MGC--E-50-4    
3/30/1927Dean, Mr. Charles H. 5/27/1845 3/30/1927MGC--E-50-6    

no marker 7/29/1891Dean, Cora 4/1/1871 7/27/1891MGC--E-85-2    
11/8/1877Dean, Mr. Daniel M 3/29/1809 11/7/1877MGC--E-31-2    
4/3/1903Dean, Don Leroy 4/6/1887 3/31/1903MGC--F-65-4    
4/26/1892Dean, Mr. Edward M. 8/20/1851 4/25/1892MGC--F-65-3    
3/6/1910Dean, Edwin Ellsworth 8/20/1886 3/3/1910MGC--Y-43-5    
5/5/1880Dean, Mrs. Eleanor 8/31/1805 5/4/1880MGC--E-50-2    
3/10/1912Dean, Miss Ella Viola 2/23/1889 3/7/1912MGC--Y-43-4    

not marked 2/17/1933Dean, Rev Goldsmith C 8/20/1861 2/1/1933MGC--Y-44-5   û
no marker 1/3/1891Dean, Hattie 1/1/1870 1/1/1891MGC--F-65-6  û  

7/13/1906Dean, Mr. Henry W. 8/11/1827 7/11/1906MGC--F-65-5    
no marker 5/2/1887Dean, Leander H. 8/29/1885 4/30/1887MGC--E-93-1    

9/15/1865Dean, Mr. Lester P. 1/1/1830 9/15/1865MGC--E-50-3  û  
8/2/1879Dean, Mrs. Lucy 1/4/1808 8/1/1879MGC--E-31-1    
6/5/1858Dean, Mary 6/5/1858MGC--OCC-1-33    
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no marker 2/21/1883Dean, Mr. Oren 5/17/1813 2/21/1883MGC--E-50-7    
5/28/1883Dean, Mrs. Triphena 1/1/1809 5/25/1883MGC--E-50-1    
4/11/1876Dean, Willie F. 1/1/1873 4/9/1876MGC--E-31-3  û  
9/9/1887Dean Chipman, Mrs. Mary M 6/22/1831 9/6/1887MGC--F-65-2    
3/11/1935Dear, Alta Day 4/5/1877 3/9/1935MGC--Y-41-6    

Barney 10/3/1984Dear, Barron Wallace 4/23/1908 9/30/1984MGC-G--14-3    
5/3/1965Dear, Catherine M 1/1/1879 5/1/1965MGC-B--128-4  û  

no marker 2/27/1942Dear, Charles M 4/15/1865 2/25/1942MGC-B--128-6    
no marker 4/14/1956Dear, David Burt 8/7/1869 4/12/1956MGC--Y-41-3    

3/22/1988Dear, Gladys Irene 11/24/1906 3/19/1988MGC-G--14-4    
5/31/1948Dear, John Earl 5/15/1900 5/28/1948MGC-B--128-5    
1/8/1911Dear, Mrs Mary 1/1/1839 1/6/1911MGC--Y-41-4    
12/17/2021Dear, Patricia Jean 3/26/1932 12/15/2021MGC-H--7-1    
1/24/2000Dear, Robert Dean 9/29/1931 1/20/2000MGC-H--7-2    

Henry 1/19/1950Dear, William Henry 1/1/1872 1/16/1950MGC--Y-41-5  û  
7/2/1986Deck, Almeda L. 3/16/1900 6/30/1986MGC--X-33-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 9/23/1901Deck, Baby MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-6    
UNKNOWN - NFI 6/10/1952Deck, Baby Girl 6/9/1952 6/9/1952MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-6    

2/13/1953Deck, Clifford Ernest 5/3/1889 2/10/1953MGC-B--165-3    
7/4/1998Deck, Delores Ann 11/19/1945 6/30/1998MGC-G--62-1    
11/11/2015Deck, Donald A SR. 8/25/1938 11/8/2015MGC-G--62-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI 3/25/1932Deck, Edith M. 4/1/1928 3/22/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-32    
UNKNOWN 4/23/1917Deck, Ernest Franklin 4/22/1917 4/22/1917MGC-B--165-2    

11/8/1903Deck, Eugene 7/12/1891 11/6/1903MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-32    
3/23/1923Deck, Mr Frank Thomas 1/13/1862 3/20/1923MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-32    

see note 9/14/2018Deck, Gary Gene 11/28/1957 9/10/2018MGC-G--136-7    
12/26/1996Deck, George Eugene 3/29/1928 12/21/1996MGC--K ADDITIONS-46-1    
3/10/1982Deck, George U. 9/22/1901 3/6/1982MGC-G--117-8    
10/26/1987Deck, James Leroy 10/24/1925 10/22/1987MGC-G--117-7    
2/22/1963Deck, Leo 8/19/1898 2/18/1963MGC--X-33-2    
5/12/1992Deck, Nellie Cleo 10/29/1920 5/7/1992MGC--K ADDITIONS-45-1    
5/9/1967Deck, Ralph F. 1/27/1931 5/6/1967MGC-G--136-8    

unknown - no marker 9/26/1920Deck, Thomas Clarence 1/17/1920 9/24/1920MGC-B--165-2    
Decker, Christopher James 1/9/1956 2/7/2025MGC-H--175-4    

Horse Art'y 1/22/1929Deems, James 1/1/1845 1/19/1929MGC--I-68-1  û  
12/27/1925Deems, Mrs Mina Elizabeth 11/7/1851 12/23/1925MGC--I-68-2    
6/21/1881Degolyer, Clair Watts 6/18/1864 6/17/1881MGC--E-53-3    
4/30/1879Degolyer, James Dewitt 4/5/1841 2/8/1879MGC--E-53-1    
8/2/1883Degolyer, Mr. Orville W. 12/3/1822 7/30/1883MGC--G-46-1    
10/5/1899Degolyer, Mrs. Phoebe Hathaway 5/20/1831 10/5/1899MGC--G-46-4    
8/7/1863Degolyer, Captain Samuel 1/1/1827 8/7/1863MGC--E-45-2  û  

Little Winnie 8/13/1863Degolyer, Winnie 6/7/1863 8/13/1863MGC--E-53-6    
10/5/2015Delacruz, Manuel Alegandro 7/25/1942 9/29/2015MGC-H--156-5    
4/5/2007Delahunty, Susan Maria 10/3/1948 4/1/2007MGC-G--43-3    
9/2/1976Deline, Charles Wesley 8/9/1913 8/30/1976MGC-G--109-1    
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2/23/1999Deline, Lucille N 3/4/1917 2/19/1999MGC-G--109-2    
9/25/1906Delong, Mr. Elfleda A. Ford 8/22/1835 9/22/1906MGC--F-25-1    

no marker 1/24/1907Delong, Mrs. Ida Agnes 6/4/1856 1/22/1907MGC--F-25-3    
1/4/1896Delong, John E. 11/26/1848 1/4/1896MGC--Q-21-1    

UNKNOWN - NOT HEREDelong, Phebe Johnson 1/1/1802 7/29/1879MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-12  û  
12/12/1907Delong, Mr. Seneca 2/5/1833 12/10/1907MGC--F-25-2    
4/2/1897Delong, Sophronia A. 2/14/1853 3/31/1897MGC--Q-21-2    

no marker 2/28/1925Delong, Mr. Willard 7/22/1857 2/28/1925MGC--F-25-4    
2/16/1890Demay, Abraham 2/14/1890MGC--I-83-3    

no marker 10/3/1888Demnsey, Edward E. 5/1/1888 10/1/1888MGC--H-20-1  û  
no marker 3/1/1889Demusy, Lizzie Tanner 6/28/1864 2/27/1889MGC--E-90-2    

10/18/1958Denies, Frederick V 6/16/1886 10/16/1958MGC-G--53-1    
11/13/1995Denies, Vernita Virtue 1/6/1906 11/9/1995MGC-G--53-2    
10/31/2000Denison, Albert M 10/8/1930 10/31/2000MGC--O-9-2    
5/11/1916Denison, David A. 1/1/1853 5/10/1916MGC--P-42-4  û  
4/23/1977Denison, Mary A 2/21/1938 4/20/1977MGC--O-9-1    
3/20/1917Denison, Mrs Mary E. 8/19/1849 3/20/1917MGC--P-42-5    
10/24/1888Dennis, Myrtle L. 12/29/1865 10/22/1888MGC--D-32-1    
5/17/1967Densel, Berdell R 1/1/1916 5/14/1967MGC--X ADD--30  û  
2/24/1940Densel, Dent A. JR 5/5/1918 2/21/1940MGC-A--171-6    
8/14/1935Densel, Mr Dent A. SR 1/5/1893 8/11/1935MGC-A--171-5    
1/3/1984Densel, Kathryn M 1/4/1919 12/30/1983MGC-G--91-7    
7/20/1953Densel, Neita S. 8/22/1890 7/18/1953MGC-A--171-4    
5/18/2006Densel, Richard William 11/15/1919 5/14/2006MGC-G--91-8    
10/19/1862Densmore, Alice A 10/19/1862MGC--OCC-1-151    

no marker 4/6/1925Densmore, Mrs Roxana 11/14/1839 4/4/1925MGC--G-68-4    
no marker 7/29/1910Densmore, Mr William T. 8/11/1839 7/27/1910MGC--G-68-5    

3/24/1935Derbyshire, Mrs Lona Sarah 7/8/1868 3/21/1935MGC--L-31-2    
9/15/1992Derbyshire, Ruth 8/21/1903 2/5/1992MGC--L-31-6    

no marker 12/1/1927Derbyshire, Stephen William 11/29/1927 12/1/1927MGC--L-31-5 û  û
4/12/1948Derbyshire, Thomas J. 2/6/1902 11/12/1947MGC--L-31-5    
3/26/1896Derbyshire, W. Leo 1/24/1895 3/26/1896MGC--L-31-1    
6/5/1936Derbyshire, Mr William Dewitt 8/18/1867 6/2/1936MGC--L-31-3    
3/6/1969Derickson, Ralph Henry 11/30/1919 3/3/1969MGC-B--188-5    
11/17/1949Derickson, Robert James 3/15/1916 7/2/1944MGC-B--188-6    
12/28/1930Derr, Almeda 7/12/1872 12/25/1930MGC--Y-14-1    

no marker 11/7/1931Derr, Donald Willard 7/17/1931 11/6/1931MGC--Y-14-3    
metal marker 9/26/1927Derr, Donna May 3/14/1927 9/24/1927MGC--R-100-5    

8/26/1967Derr, Doris Adeline 2/10/1906 8/23/1967MGC--R-100-7    
12/13/1959Derr, Earl Ennus 6/17/1900 12/10/1959MGC--Y-14-4    
6/25/1944Derr, Floyd Edward 1/10/1897 6/22/1944MGC--R-100-4    
10/11/1982Derr, Inez E. 3/3/1904 10/7/1982MGC--Y-14-6    
1/2/1920Derr, Mathias 6/9/1861 12/29/1919MGC--Y-14-2    
2/20/1957Derr, Ora A. 1/15/1893 2/17/1957MGC--Y-14-5    

damaged metal marker 10/16/1930Derr, Raymond Leroy 9/29/1930 10/15/1930MGC--R-100-6    
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same urn w/ Marlene 5/22/2025Destefano, David Henry 5/5/1946 12/27/2016MGC-B--153-3    
5/18/2011Deter, Frederick Sanford 4/7/1920 2/11/2004MGC-H--9-2    
5/18/2011Deter, Ruth Louise 3/23/1920 5/15/2011MGC-H--9-2    
1/8/2021Deuel, Merton Eugene 6/3/1932 12/25/2020MGC-B--158-3    
8/6/1944Deuel, Merton W. 10/12/1892 8/3/1944MGC-A--177-2    
3/1/1964Deuel, Mrs Nellie Delinda 11/21/1892 2/28/1964MGC-A--177-1    
1/3/1900Deuel, Ruth C 8/23/1833 1/1/1900MGC--L-15-5    

mother 6/9/1927Devoe, Mrs. Marietta 10/1/1838 6/9/1927MGC--H-17-4    
father 1/29/1928Devoe, Mr. William 12/29/1840 1/27/1928MGC--H-17-3    

no marker 6/12/1904Dewey, Elam 12/10/1824 6/10/1904MGC--H-95-3    
2/25/1878Dewey, Hiram 1/1/1836 2/24/1878MGC--H-95-1  û  
3/6/1889Dewey, James L. 8/20/1821 3/3/1889MGC--I-40-1    
5/3/1900Dewey, Lydia S. 3/13/1824 5/1/1900MGC--I-40-2    
7/13/1894Dewey, Mrs Malvina 11/23/1827 7/13/1894MGC--H-95-2 û   
12/26/1916Dey, C. Elizabeth 4/20/1856 12/24/1916MGC--P-55-3    
7/3/1871Dey, Mrs Elizabeth 1/1/1807 7/3/1871MGC--E-6-2  û  
12/17/1901Dey, Frances 10/4/1828 12/14/1901MGC--P-55-2    
10/15/1899Dey, Gilbert 9/15/1825 10/12/1899MGC--P-55-1    
5/19/1903Dey, Henry C. 12/22/1836 5/18/1903MGC--E-6-6    
4/9/1936Dey, Miss Mary Gilbert 4/24/1861 4/7/1936MGC--P-55-4    

no marker 6/2/1919Dey, Mrs Ruth Opal 5/11/1836 6/2/1919MGC--E-6-6    
5/12/1877Dey, Mr Sayers C 5/4/1801 5/8/1877MGC--E-6-1    

between 5-6 grave 7/30/1984Deyoung, Mr Ivan Lloyd SR 1/1/1911 1/17/1984MGC-B--30-6  û û
between 4-5 grave 6/4/2007Deyoung, Marie Louise 1/1/1923 4/7/2007MGC-B--30-5  û  

no marker 8/8/1888Dibble, Abraham 4/8/1847 8/8/1888MGC--J-18-1    
10/21/1924Dibble, Mr Charney J. DVS 6/29/1871 10/19/1924MGC-B--142-4    
4/25/1864Dibble, Edgar 12/25/1838 4/25/1864MGC--J-19-3    

East side 8/24/1885Dibble, Edwin 9/4/1841 8/23/1885MGC--J-19-2    
11/2/1959Dibble, Eva M. 3/2/1878 10/30/1959MGC-B--142-5    
9/10/1851Dibble, Hellen A. 5/10/1851 9/10/1851MGC--J-18-3    
1/18/1864Dibble, Isaiah Benjamin SR 4/9/1798 1/18/1864MGC--J-19-4    

no marker 5/13/1882Dibble, Joseph Edward (eddie) 5/2/1870 5/13/1882MGC--J-18-2 û   
1/1/1983Dibble, L. Z. 1/1/1902 1/1/1983MGC-B--142-6 û û û
10/12/1860Dibble, Mary Jane 2/28/1855 10/12/1860MGC--J-19-6    
1/1/1998Dibble, Tenna B. 1/1/1902 1/1/1998MGC-B--142-6 û û û
5/18/1884Dibble, Zoey 2/23/1815 5/16/1884MGC--J-19-5    
6/10/1954Dick, Mr Clifton Wayne 9/3/1885 6/7/1954MGC-A--180-6    
3/9/1973Dick, Harriet 9/9/1894 3/6/1973MGC-A--180-5    
10/12/2017Dick, Mary Donelda 7/27/1918 10/7/2017MGC-G--33-7    
1/8/2000Dick, Merle N 10/25/1917 1/5/2000MGC-G--33-8    
12/10/1915Dickens, Charles S. 8/9/1860 11/28/1915MGC--I-75-1    
5/16/1924Dickens, Mrs Elizabeth 5/1/1861 5/14/1924MGC--I-75-3    
12/8/1908Dickerson, Mrs Catherine (s) Clover 5/21/1833 12/7/1908MGC--P-7-2    

no marker 1/30/1936Dickerson, Frank W. 9/30/1855 1/25/1936MGC--P-7-3    
11/30/1907Dickerson, Mr James B. 3/4/1827 11/27/1907MGC--P-7-1    
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no marker 9/18/1911Dickerson, Mrs Lorency Sawdy 1/1/1836 9/15/1911MGC--F-10-4  û  
10/12/1903Dickerson, Mrs Permilla M. 1/1/1844 10/9/1903MGC--X-27-1  û  
4/5/1857Dickinson, Abigail 1/1/1854 4/5/1857MGC--OCC-1-34  û  
6/27/1858Dickinson, Arvilla 5/1/1858 6/27/1858MGC--OCC-1-35  û  
8/7/1851Dickinson, Thomas J. 1/1/1850 8/7/1851MGC--OCC-1-36  û  
8/18/1981Dickman, Dorothy H 1/1/1913 8/16/1981MGC-A--232-3  û  
1/21/1997Dickman, Harry Meyer MD 11/14/1911 1/17/1997MGC-A--232-6    

Dighton 2/28/1930Dighton, Jessie 1/1/1883 2/22/1930MGC--R-115-3    
5/9/1963Dillingham, Reuben L. 3/16/1890 5/7/1963MGC-B--234-3    
5/12/1977Dillingham, Wilma Louise 8/30/1901 5/10/1977MGC-B--234-1    
10/24/1913Dillon, Ann Eliza 12/2/1830 10/22/1913MGC--W-19-6    

UNKNOWN - NFI 8/8/1913Dillon, Baby Boy 8/7/1913 8/7/1913MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-35    
11/24/1933Dillon, Mrs Eliza Mary 6/3/1863 11/22/1933MGC--T-3-2    
8/9/2005Dillon, Elsie E. 6/15/1908 7/21/2005MGC-A--220-5    
5/15/1909Dillon, Harold A. 1/30/1884 5/14/1909MGC--X-4-1    
12/10/1927Dillon, Mr John Albert 7/15/1845 12/7/1927MGC--X-4-2    
2/25/1971Dillon, John George 2/3/1909 2/23/1971MGC-A--220-6    
10/22/1914Dillon, Mr Joshua 5/13/1826 10/19/1914MGC--W-19-6    
12/10/1939Dillon, Mabel Ada 9/15/1882 12/10/1939MGC-A--220-1    
5/10/2001Dillon, Margret Hale 12/30/1904 12/5/2000MGC-A--181-1    
10/16/1928Dillon, Mrs. Mariette 5/6/1844 10/12/1928MGC--D-2-4    
5/15/1953Dillon, Mrs Mary A. 11/6/1856 5/12/1953MGC--X-4-3    
4/29/1932Dillon, Mr. Michael E. 2/28/1845 4/27/1932MGC--D-2-3    
4/23/1928Dillon, Mr Nathan A 5/17/1853 4/21/1928MGC--T-3-1    
4/19/1925Dillon, Mr Percy J. 4/15/1881 4/10/1925MGC-A--220-3    
5/22/1951Dillon, Wayland 9/14/1907 5/19/1951MGC-A--181-1    
2/13/2016Dilworth, Charlotte Ann 3/9/1937 2/13/2016MGC-H--193-5 û   
4/3/1958Dilworth, Eunice Catherine 3/17/1904 3/31/1958MGC-G--53-4    
9/14/1974Dilworth, Fredrick E. 1/1/1899 9/11/1974MGC-G--53-3  û  
11/4/2002Dilyard, Alice Burtell 5/8/1923 10/31/2002MGC-G--65-5    

UNKN - NFI 1/7/1942Dilyard, Ann Carolyn 11/29/1940 1/5/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-37    
4/27/2018Dilyard, Beulah May 9/5/1927 4/19/2018MGC-B--32-2    
7/14/2003Dilyard, Clyde Leroy 6/30/1925 7/7/2003MGC-B--32-3    
6/26/1992Dilyard, Donald Dewey 10/28/1920 6/23/1992MGC-G--65-6    

no marker 6/6/1941Dilyard, Donna Jean 6/6/1941 6/6/1941MGC--U-32-4    
1/30/1971Dilyard, Florence V 5/5/1900 1/27/1971MGC-B--31-1    
5/21/1954Dilyard, Marion Francis 4/4/1896 5/18/1954MGC-B--31-2    
5/7/1955Dilyard, Meredith Marion 11/11/1954 5/4/1955MGC-B--32-3    
7/14/2003Dilyard, William F 1/30/1956 10/29/2002MGC-B--32-3    
3/21/1882Dinsmore, Adaline O 3/21/1882MGC--OCC-1-37    
12/27/2006Distler, Dorothy M 4/1/1914 12/21/2006MGC-G--33-3    
11/6/1971Distler, Josie Z. 2/6/1879 11/4/1971MGC-B--78-8    
6/9/1981Distler, Robert F 2/1/1915 6/6/1981MGC-G--33-4    
7/23/1947Distler, Mr William H. 9/17/1870 7/21/1947MGC-B--78-7    
7/22/1876Ditmars, Mrs. Catherine A. 2/2/1811 7/20/1876MGC--G-78-2    
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10/5/1865Ditmars, Mr. William V 3/4/1810 10/5/1865MGC--G-78-3    
no marker 11/8/1918Ditto, Mrs Mary Mae 9/8/1882 11/6/1918MGC--T-2-3    

5/11/1979Dobbins, Claude Ellsworth 2/13/1910 5/8/1979MGC-A--17-4    
6/8/1988Dobbins, Louise C 7/17/1913 5/25/1988MGC-A--17-3    
12/17/1956Dodge, Ezra Bradstreet 10/13/1873 12/13/1956MGC-B--186-2    
1/28/1917Dodge, Dr John Richardson 1/2/1842 1/26/1917MGC--U-4-3    
7/10/1922Dodge, Lois Cornelia 1/1/1854 7/10/1922MGC--U-4-4  û  
11/17/1951Dodge, Pearl Bauman 12/22/1879 11/14/1951MGC-B--186-3    
11/20/2012Doe, Jane 1/1/1800MGC--R-97-3   û

Bronze plate 6/18/1940Doerr, Mrs Anna S. 4/26/1856 6/16/1940MGC--S-26-4    
5/3/1977Dolan, Edgar Fay 3/4/1894 5/1/1977MGC-A--18-11    
9/14/1990Dolan, Kathryn Ann 7/31/1901 9/14/1990MGC-A--18-12    
8/31/1985Dolson, Phyllis L. 12/12/1908 8/26/1985MGC-G--87-1    
5/24/1980Dolson, Rev Theodore Richard 3/10/1905 5/21/1980MGC-G--87-2    
4/22/1965Donaldson, Arthur Glenn 6/14/1905 4/20/1965MGC-G--3-1    
3/2/1962Donaldson, Mr Asa Corvin 5/22/1885 2/27/1962MGC-G--2-3    
3/13/2019Donaldson, Mrs Barbara Jean 2/26/1951 3/8/2019MGC-G--22-3    
7/12/1996Donaldson, Clyde Earle 6/8/1915 7/4/1996MGC--K ADDITION-4-1    
8/11/1987Donaldson, Dorothy L 7/13/1914 8/10/1987MGC-G--13-4    
5/16/2007Donaldson, Homer Asa 7/8/1913 5/12/2007MGC-G--13-3    
5/7/1999Donaldson, James Homer 1/7/1938 12/3/1998MGC-G--13-3    
5/27/2025Donaldson, Kenneth Jon JR 5/27/1970 1/20/2009MGC-H--182-2    
5/27/2025Donaldson, Kenneth Jon SR 10/24/1939 12/31/2024MGC-H--182-2    
12/17/1966Donaldson, Martha Matilda 4/4/1883 12/15/1966MGC-G--2-4    
1/30/1980Donaldson, Russell Downing 1/27/1980 1/27/1980MGC-G--22-4    

metal marker 1/7/1964Donaldson, Susan Jane 1/6/1964 1/6/1964MGC--P-64-6    
7/17/1989Donaldson, Vivian O 9/30/1917 7/13/1989MGC--K ADDITION-3-1    
11/12/1991Donner, Megan Ann 11/12/1991 11/12/1991MGC--J-13-6    

no marker 8/20/1945Donough, David George 11/19/1879 8/20/1945MGC--R-111-3    
memorial only 1/1/1981Donough, Dorolyn 1/1/1912 1/1/1981MGC--R-111-1 û û û

2/12/1956Donough, Mrs Willo Belle 12/17/1877 2/10/1956MGC--R-111-2    
no marker 4/17/1900Dopp, Miss Elizabeth 1/1/1820 4/15/1900MGC--D-44-4  û  

5/16/1964Doty, Mr Clair Duane 1/5/1940 5/5/1964MGC-G--73-1    
10/1/1912Doty, Dora A. 8/22/1854 9/29/1912MGC--J-9-2    
7/4/1959Doty, Duane Brownell 7/11/1876 7/1/1959MGC-B--35-8    

Emma E Doty 10/31/1905Doty, Mrs. Emma E. 7/14/1849 10/28/1905MGC--E-40-2    
9/26/2011Doty, Ethel May 4/21/1918 9/22/2011MGC-G--73-3    
3/27/1944Doty, Florence E. 1/1/1873 3/24/1944MGC--J-9-3  û  
9/10/1987Doty, Homer C 10/4/1909 9/6/1987MGC-G--73-4    
6/1/1957Doty, Inez Eliza 8/18/1888 5/29/1957MGC-B--35-7    
6/10/1883Doty, John Wesley 1/1/1834 7/9/1883MGC--J-9-1  û  
9/25/1901Doty, William 1/1/1825 1/1/1855MGC--N-4-3  û û

no marker 1/20/1942Dotzler, Armina M 11/9/1845 1/20/1942MGC--X-64-5    
11/29/1921Dotzler, Charles A. 1/1/1840 11/29/1921MGC--X-64-4  û  
7/27/2009Double, Laverna J 11/20/1929 7/23/2009MGC-G--43-6    
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8/28/2006Double, Mary L. 2/5/1929 8/23/2006MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-6    
3/10/1999Double, Max Lynn 3/1/1933 3/7/1999MGC-G--43-5    
8/1/1974Double, Terry Lynn 5/26/1954 7/28/1974MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 4/10/1931Douglas, Baby Girl 4/9/1931 4/9/1931MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-9    
no marker 10/16/1991Douglas, Phyllis 5/14/1939 10/13/1991MGC--K ADDITIONS-19-1    

9/11/1878Dowd, Mrs. Lucy 7/27/1800 9/9/1878MGC--G-.5-1    
3/7/1963Dowling, James William 6/24/1884 3/4/1963MGC--U-31-6    
4/17/1969Dowling, Olga C. 4/23/1896 4/12/1969MGC--U-31-5    
12/5/1922Downing, Mrs Ann May 7/22/1869 12/1/1922MGC--R-76-2    
1/31/1973Downing, Charles Jack 11/10/1918 1/27/1973MGC--R-76-6    
2/10/1921Downing, Charles L. 11/25/1893 2/10/1921MGC--R-76-1    
5/10/1968Downing, Edward R. 9/8/1890 5/7/1968MGC--R-76-5    
2/17/1931Downing, Mr Reuben W. 12/5/1866 2/14/1931MGC--R-76-3    
11/24/1965Downing, Robert Edward 2/27/1913 11/21/1965MGC-G--139-5    
10/6/1946Downing, Sylvia A. 3/29/1893 10/1/1946MGC--R-76-4    
9/21/2019Downing, Mrs Valewayne 11/7/1921 9/5/2019MGC-G--139-6    
10/17/1864Doyle, Anna 10/17/1864MGC--OCC-1-152    

no marker 11/12/1893Drew, Alvin 11/20/1812 11/12/1893MGC--M-16-1    
8/27/1907Drew, Mrs Elizabeh 2/5/1819 8/25/1907MGC--M-16-2    
9/18/1900Drouyer, Albert H. 5/13/1883 9/16/1900MGC--G-32-1    
3/15/1915Drouyer, Mrs. Caroline 4/6/1839 3/11/1915MGC--G-32-3    
12/23/1917Drouyer, Doris Maxine 6/11/1916 12/23/1917MGC-A--217-1    

James stone reads Samuel 2/27/1903Drouyer, Mr. Samuel James 4/19/1834 2/25/1903MGC--G-32-2    
5/14/1883Drouyor, Albert 10/1/1866 5/13/1883MGC--G-32-1  û  
1/1/1925Dudley, Harriet 1/1/1856 1/1/1923MGC--W-6-2 û û û
2/15/1911Dudley, Harvey 9/15/1841 2/12/1911MGC--W-6-1    
9/5/1942Duesler, Henry J. 3/7/1856 9/2/1942MGC--R-52-3    
6/8/1923Dull, Alice Mae 9/8/1887 6/5/1923MGC--R-100-3    

metal marker 3/4/1941Dull, Reow 6/15/1882 3/1/1940MGC--R-100-2    
8/23/2003Dulworth, Vera Mae 4/21/1901 8/19/2003MGC-A--18-2    
4/20/1969Dulworth, Zachary Taylor 8/6/1901 4/17/1969MGC-A--18-1    
7/30/1965Duncan, Emma Belle 1/1/1884 7/27/1965MGC--W-15-5  û  
9/11/2012Duncan, James Douglas 10/20/1960 9/6/2012MGC-H--108-1    
8/3/1889Dunham, Mrs Ann S. 1/1/1810 8/1/1889MGC--I-12-2  û  
9/20/1891Dunham, Lee 11/8/1878 9/19/1891MGC--H-92-4    
2/11/1882Dunham, Rachel E. 1/1/1837 2/8/1882MGC--I-12-1  û  
11/1/1895Dunham, Mr Sidney 1/1/1805 11/1/1895MGC--I-12-3 û û û
3/3/1936Dunn, Caleb J. 6/23/1855 2/29/1936MGC-A--173-1    

Etta Dunn 6/24/1954Dunn, Henrietta V. D. 1/3/1868 6/22/1954MGC-A--173-2    
2/12/1894Dunshaw, Hattie A 1/1/1854 2/12/1894MGC--G-66-3  û  
4/28/2003Durbin, Robert H. JR 4/5/1925 4/26/2003MGC--K ADDITION-8-1    
3/14/1960Durfey, Mrs Leah Ariella 10/6/1889 3/11/1960MGC--R-47-3    
5/10/1983Durham, Vivian L. 5/9/1882 5/9/1983MGC--K-7-6    
12/19/1867Durling, Mrs. Anna 1/1/1806 12/19/1867MGC--B-19-2  û  
12/27/1863Durling, Mr. Garrett 5/24/1840 12/27/1863MGC--B-19-1    
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marker is eroded 9/30/1883Durling, Mr. George 3/21/1804 9/28/1883MGC--B-19-3    
5/20/1957Durling, Harry Ernest 3/16/1871 5/17/1957MGC-A--15-18    
12/20/1926Durling, James Blaine 12/27/1887 12/20/1926MGC--B-19-4    
3/27/2019Durling, Mrs Mary Louise 8/23/1951 3/23/2019MGC-H--34-2    
4/27/1917Durling, Mrs Rachel H 12/17/1846 4/24/1917MGC--B-19-4    
6/24/1923Durling, Mr Robert Ermmett 11/11/1843 6/21/1923MGC--B-19-5    
8/27/1972Durling, Susie Pauline 3/2/1889 8/24/1972MGC-A--15-17    
3/25/1929Duryea, Mrs. Duana V. 3/12/1851 3/22/1929MGC--G-47-3    

no marker 12/17/1885Duryea, Mrs. Polly 1/1/1797 12/12/1885MGC--D-4-1  û  
11/22/1932Duryee, Mr. Warren Frederick 1/7/1844 11/2/1932MGC--G-48-1    

by Harvalene 9/13/1875Dutcher, Belle Goodrich 10/1/1874 9/11/1875MGC--E-18-2    
metal oval plate and lamb 1/31/1939Dutcher, Iris M. 6/16/1938 1/28/1939MGC--Y-59-1    

2/10/1916Dutcher, Mrs. Martha A. 7/29/1833 2/7/1916MGC--E-18-1    
11/14/2014Eady, Allen J. 3/18/1948 11/9/2014MGC-H--51-6    
3/25/1995Eady, Cletus V 6/7/1899 3/23/1995MGC-G--133-8    
4/15/2017Eady, Mrs Dorothy 7/27/1928 4/11/2017MGC-H--64-3    
4/19/1964Eady, Harold Dayton 2/23/1900 4/16/1964MGC-G--133-7    
4/12/1995Eady, Wayne E. 1/31/1927 4/9/1995MGC-H--64-4    
6/23/2023Earl, Christopher David 7/12/1959 6/16/2023MGC-G--99-5    

no marker 7/16/1891Earl, Cynthia 5/2/1807 7/14/1891MGC--I-36-4    
no marker 11/4/1890Earl, Daniel J 1/1/1798 11/2/1890MGC--I-36-5  û  

10/13/2005Earl, David R. 3/15/1937 10/10/2005MGC-G--99-8    
child at the foot of Lewis 10/8/1939Earl, Douglas 10/7/1939 10/7/1939MGC--X-80-1    

5/30/2012Earl, Douglas Mark 8/2/1961 5/26/2012MGC-G--99-6    
3/24/1963Earl, Hugh J. 1/13/1913 3/21/1963MGC-G--82-5    

no marker 1/4/1895Earl, James 1/1/1805 1/4/1895MGC--I-36-4  û  
9/12/2025Earl, Joy 10/12/1936 9/2/2025MGC-G--99-7    

no marker 10/3/1890Earl, Lelan (leon) 1/1/1871 10/1/1890MGC--I-36-3  û  
no marker 11/26/1891Earl, Nellie Phelps 1/1/1802 11/26/1891MGC--I-36-5  û  

6/10/2014Earl, Pauline M 11/18/1916 6/4/2014MGC-G--82-6    
11/10/1933Earles, Adilaide 1/1/1859 11/8/1933MGC-A--176-2  û  
9/23/1940Earles, Charles Emmet 1/15/1852 9/21/1940MGC-A--176-1    
9/24/1979Earles, Dora Belle 11/2/1884 9/22/1979MGC-B--162-1    
1/15/1944Earles, Frank 5/5/1886 1/15/1944MGC-B--162-2    
6/12/1951Earles, Fred Emmett 8/31/1881 6/12/1951MGC-B--163-2    
1/26/2001Earles, Gerald J C 1/18/1914 1/23/2001MGC-H--65-5    
11/18/1968Earles, Lucile 1/1/1886 11/14/1968MGC-B--163-1  û  
12/28/1990Earles, Madelyn B. 8/9/1909 12/24/1990MGC-H--65-6    
7/30/1886Eason, Mr. Nathan Alvin 11/28/1812 7/28/1886MGC--G-21-1    
1/20/1906Eason, Mrs. Polly 10/7/1817 1/17/1906MGC--G-21-2    
11/4/1946Eastman, Mr Arthur Arza 3/28/1868 11/2/1946MGC--S-19-4    
9/17/1918Eastman, Mr Charles H. 5/15/1838 9/15/1918MGC--S-19-6    
5/12/1964Eastman, Mr Elbert Orin 9/21/1905 5/9/1964MGC--S-20-3    
4/25/1909Eastman, Mrs Eva Louise 9/14/1864 4/23/1909MGC--S-19-3    

with Vesta and Harlow 6/12/2002Eastman, Harlow Charles 12/16/1902 7/23/1998MGC--S-19-4    
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2/18/1913Eastman, Mrs Oleiva Adell 3/17/1865 2/15/1913MGC--S-19-2    
1/26/1914Eastman, Mrs Sarah Ann 6/6/1839 1/24/1914MGC--S-19-5    

with Harlow & Arthur 6/12/2002Eastman, Vesta R. 12/22/1907 2/10/2001MGC--S-19-4    
8/1/1920Eaton, Mrs. Amy A. 7/28/1827 8/1/1920MGC--F-13-2 û  û
1/14/1900Eaton, Bertrand C. 1/1/1870 1/11/1900MGC--P-56-1  û  

on marker CS 11/22/1848Eaton, Constantine Silas 1/1/1827 11/4/1848MGC--F-12-1  û  
7/21/1914Eaton, Edwin M.D. 11/6/1848 7/19/1914MGC--P-24-1    
2/25/1890Eaton, Mrs. Eliza A. 6/13/1803 2/25/1890MGC--F-13-3    

no marker 9/25/1936Eaton, Harvey S. 3/16/1864 9/21/1936MGC--P-56-5    
Father stone 6/14/1911Eaton, Mr Jacob O 8/27/1822 6/12/1911MGC--P-24-3    

3/28/1924Eaton, Mrs Jennie L. 11/20/1846 3/25/1924MGC--P-24-2    
8/30/1873Eaton, Mr. Joshua C. 1/1/1795 8/28/1873MGC--F-14-1  û  
2/26/1860Eaton, Mary N. 1/26/1857 2/26/1860MGC--F-13-4    
10/16/1901Eaton, Ransom J. 2/19/1839 10/13/1901MGC--P-56-2    
9/7/1912Eaton, Mrs Sarah F. 2/8/1843 9/5/1912MGC--P-56-3    
8/22/1876Eaton, Mr. Silas 2/22/1798 8/21/1876MGC--F-13-5    
1/16/1917Eaton, Mr. Stephen Alexander 8/13/1825 1/14/1917MGC--F-13-1    
12/1/1961Eberle, Mr Harry William 4/20/1890 11/29/1961MGC-G--106-4    

foot of Earl 8/18/1976Eberle, Lucille M. 1/1/1903 7/30/1976MGC-B--215-1  û  
6/23/1970Eberle, Martha Elizabeth 1/27/1892 6/20/1970MGC-G--106-3    
8/7/1974Eberly, Earl G. 6/13/1899 8/4/1974MGC-B--215-1    

N 4/13/1986Eberly, Elva R 9/15/1900 3/31/1986MGC-B--215-2    
6/30/1950Eberly, Mrs Lida 5/10/1868 6/27/1950MGC-B--216-1    
6/9/1980Eberly, Ralph A 5/10/1898 5/14/1980MGC-B--216-1    
7/3/1958Eberly, Mr Walter R 1/10/1870 7/1/1958MGC-B--215-3    
3/16/1917Ecker, Leona Ruthe 11/27/1902 3/15/1917MGC--Y-36-4    
8/25/1960Ecker, Mrs Mary Ann 2/22/1870 8/23/1960MGC--Y-36-5    

no date no nameEcker, May Ann MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-6    
7/12/1960Ecker, Mr William L 12/11/1869 7/9/1960MGC--Y-36-6    
5/2/1900Eddy, Mrs Achsah M. 6/28/1808 4/30/1900MGC--A-10-6    
7/16/1892Eddy, Mr Eliphalet 1/27/1812 7/16/1892MGC--A-10-4    

no marker 3/12/1897Eddy, Mrs Elizabeth 4/15/1827 3/12/1897MGC--I-60-2    
no marker 5/18/1898Eddy, Mr Issac Samuel 8/10/1806 5/16/1898MGC--A-10-5    

4/16/1875Eddy, Mrs Mary D. 10/19/1810 2/20/1875MGC--A-10-1    
no marker 1/23/1890Eddy, Wilmingon 6/9/1848 1/21/1890MGC--A-10-3    

1/26/1971Edgar, Mildred Verna 1/26/1908 1/22/1971MGC-A--59-6    
8/6/1936Edgerton, Mrs. Emma Gerry 11/6/1858 8/4/1936MGC--E-92-5    
1/31/1926Edgerton, Mr. William Rogers 7/2/1854 1/28/1926MGC--E-92-4    
1/16/1995Edgington, Julia 9/27/1903 1/14/1995MGC-G--8-2    
9/23/1969Edgington, Stanley Henry 3/31/1910 9/21/1969MGC-G--8-1    
2/6/2018Edmonson, Frederick L 1/14/1939 2/2/2018MGC-H--86-7    
7/3/2001Edmonson, Mary Ann 11/14/1938 7/2/2001MGC-H--86-8    

no markers 10/22/1932Edwards, Hattie Horn 10/22/1932MGC--Y-6-3    
no marker 11/12/1991Eggert, Hazel L. 7/27/1901 10/30/1991MGC-G--124-4    
no marker 8/16/1978Eggert, Maurice Sherman 8/17/1901 3/31/1975MGC-G--124-3    
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10/1/1868Eggleston, Mary 1/1/1823 10/1/1868MGC--Q-32-4  û  
9/25/2020Ehnis, Linda Ruth 7/27/1937 9/23/2020MGC-G--104-2    
2/4/2022Ehnis, Stanley 12/18/1935 1/25/2022MGC-G--104-1    
1/5/1939Eisenhauer, Ann 1/5/1939 1/5/1939MGC-B--83-3   û
9/27/1996Eisenhauer, Charles F 1/1/1904 9/20/1996MGC-B--83-5  û  
3/4/1965Eisenhauer, Fern Marie 3/14/1909 3/1/1965MGC-B--83-5    
1/27/1932Eisenhauer, Joyce Ann 1/22/1932 1/26/1932MGC-B--83-3    
11/14/1973Elkins, Beulah May 5/6/1904 11/11/1973MGC-G--42-4    
2/27/2016Elkins, Bonnie J. 9/1/1937 2/23/2016MGC-G--101-8    
1/17/1995Elkins, Daniel Scott 9/11/1965 1/14/1995MGC-H--100-2    
5/24/2019Elkins, Frank Leroy 2/28/1935 2/5/2019MGC-G--42-7    
8/5/2013Elkins, John (jack) Wesley 9/20/1929 8/2/2013MGC-G--101-7    
7/21/2017Elkins, Patsy A. 3/8/1941 7/15/2017MGC-G--105-2    
12/14/1977Elkins, Roy W 5/30/1901 12/12/1977MGC-G--42-3    
8/15/1998Elkins, Tessie 1/26/1907 8/12/1998MGC-G--105-1    
12/13/1957Elkins, Vauston John 8/17/1903 12/9/1957MGC-G--105-2    
8/1/1893Elliott, Mrs Ada B. 1/1/1837 7/31/1893MGC--M-8-2  û  
2/21/1963Elliott, Mr Alfred 5/16/1874 2/18/1963MGC-A--167-2    

unmarked 6/2/1931Elliott, Alonza 1/1/1887 5/30/1931MGC--Y-57-3  û  
10/15/1915Elliott, Bertha Jane 6/11/1905 10/14/1915MGC--S-32-1    
5/28/1897Elliott, C. May 4/24/1861 5/25/1897MGC--M-8-3    
7/14/1972Elliott, Carl Douglas 6/29/1947 7/11/1972MGC--O-21-2    
10/21/1918Elliott, Catherine Mahala 12/20/1883 10/19/1918MGC--Y-57-2    

no marker 2/22/1918Elliott, Charles Gardner 8/14/1851 2/19/1918MGC--N-7-5    
tree stump "Charlie" 2/5/1896Elliott, Charlie 12/10/1844 2/5/1896MGC--N-7-4    

8/21/1995Elliott, Clara E 8/14/1903 8/19/1995MGC-B--11-2    
3/5/1963Elliott, Donald L 12/11/1902 2/28/1963MGC-B--11-1    
11/21/1977Elliott, Donald R. 8/21/1914 11/17/1977MGC-A--80-4    

NE 1/4 12/3/2011Elliott, Duane Edgar 8/23/1951 11/29/2011MGC-H--185-5    
7/18/1913Elliott, Mr George Henry 9/9/1851 7/16/1913MGC--Y-57-1    

Grace E. E. 9/16/1981Elliott, Grace Elizabeth-ellen 11/11/1915 9/13/1981MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-10    
6/18/1990Elliott, Homer D. 12/11/1923 6/15/1990MGC--K ADDITIONS-49-1    
6/25/1913Elliott, Horace D. 12/3/1852 6/25/1913MGC--R-94-2    
9/29/2023Elliott, Irene Catherine 4/6/1929 8/15/2015MGC--K ADDITIONS-49-1    
7/11/1996Elliott, January Rose 1/22/1981 7/7/1996MGC-H--115-4    
11/8/1934Elliott, Mr John Howard 10/27/1873 11/5/1934MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-22    
8/19/1935Elliott, John M. 1/1/1903 8/16/1935MGC-B--11-4  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI 10/21/1919Elliott, Leona G 8/27/1919 10/20/1919MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-27    
10/10/1978Elliott, Lyman Rodney 11/11/1876 10/6/1978MGC--S-32-4    
4/16/1906Elliott, Mrs Margaret E. 10/29/1825 4/13/1906MGC--N-7-3    

no marker 7/1/1912Elliott, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 9/10/1843 6/28/1912MGC--N-7-2    
10/23/1971Elliott, Matthew A. 1/1/1909 10/20/1971MGC-A--167-5  û  

Mattie M 7/14/1949Elliott, Mrs Mattie Mary 11/12/1883 7/11/1949MGC--S-32-2    
11/28/1905Elliott, Mrs Nancy Ann 9/10/1853 11/25/1905MGC--Y-57-4    
4/14/1973Elliott, Pauline A 3/20/1921 4/11/1973MGC-A--80-5    
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8/2/1924Elliott, Phineas E. J. 1/1/1861 8/2/1924MGC--M-8-4  û  
11/18/1953Elliott, Phynetta 1/1/1878 11/15/1953MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-21  û  
2/5/2003Elliott, Raelynn 6/10/1964 2/1/2003MGC--O-21-1    
4/5/1892Elliott, Samuel J. 4/7/1835 4/3/1892MGC--M-8-1    
9/14/1959Elliott, Mrs Sarah Metta 6/18/1874 9/11/1959MGC-A--167-1    
7/19/1967Elliott, Tanya Sue 6/21/1967 7/16/1967MGC--R-22-15    
5/15/2003Elliott, Wanza Marie 5/13/1915 5/13/2003MGC-A--167-6    

Father 1/4/1907Elliott, William 5/16/1822 1/2/1907MGC--N-7-1    
3/17/1943Elliott, William Burt 1/1/1879 3/14/1943MGC--Y-57-5  û  
5/15/2004Elliott, William George 6/9/1943 5/12/2004MGC-H--184-5    
10/27/1965Elliott, William R 6/24/1914 10/22/1965MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-10    

UNNKOWN - NFI 5/24/1940Ellis, Baby Boy 5/19/1940 5/22/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-31    
12/17/1888Ellsworth, Clark 1/1/1818 12/15/1888MGC--I-26-2  û  
11/4/1926Ellsworth, Edwin E. 7/1/1857 11/4/1926MGC--Q-2-4  û  
4/28/1898Ellsworth, Ione S 9/6/1863 4/24/1898MGC--Q-2-3    
12/22/1902Ellsworth, Lydia 8/17/1819 12/21/1902MGC--I-26-1    
12/2/1905Elmore, Ambose 1/6/1824 11/30/1905MGC--I-33-4    
4/28/1897Elmore, Miss Aristene T. 12/5/1851 4/28/1897MGC--J-2-1    
4/4/1888Elmore, Betsey 4/24/1804 4/2/1988MGC--I-33-2    
10/5/1897Elmore, Cora E. 11/17/1859 10/3/1897MGC--J-2-3    
3/15/1891Elmore, Geraldine A. 5/3/1823 3/14/1891MGC--J-2-2    
8/25/1929Elmore, Jesse Hulbert 2/23/1860 8/22/1929MGC--J-2-4    
5/19/1891Elmore, Moses 1/1/1804 5/17/1891MGC--I-33-3  û  
2/13/1950Elmore, Nellie J. 10/29/1860 2/10/1950MGC--J-2-5    
12/28/1886Elmore, Mrs Sarah Mary 3/28/1833 12/23/1886MGC--I-33-1    
6/30/1960Elston, Baby Girl 6/30/1960 6/30/1960MGC--R-22-19    
8/8/1995Elston, Ernest E 10/8/1903 12/5/1990MGC-B--160-1    

Baby Elston 8/26/1957Elston, Howard Lowell 8/24/1957 8/24/1957MGC--R-21-14    
4/14/1994Elston, Ruby R 9/15/1909 4/14/1994MGC-B--160-2    
3/18/1912Ely, Mrs Carrie A. Lyon 8/1/1862 3/15/1912MGC--R-97-4    
4/24/1975Ely, George C. 12/20/1899 2/20/1975MGC--R-97-5    
9/8/1940Ely, Dr. Joseph MD 1/1/1855 9/8/1940MGC--R-97-4  û  
3/5/1952Emens, Mr Coe F. 2/24/1864 3/2/1952MGC--L-30-5    
10/20/1965Emens, Lillian I 9/8/1874 10/18/1965MGC--L-30-6    
12/4/1894Emens, Minnie Sophia King 4/4/1872 12/4/1894MGC--L-30-4    
3/6/1923Enbody, Charlotte Eloise 2/28/1921 3/3/1923MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-13    
4/18/1979Enders, Albert Henry 3/26/1905 4/16/1979MGC-A--27-23    
11/22/1997Enders, Sue Elanore 11/3/1907 11/20/1997MGC-A--27-24    

north side just west of Raymon2/1/2006Enerson, Donald Otis 4/5/1930 1/30/2006MGC-A--17-7    
10/27/1988Enerson, Joseph L 8/3/1893 10/25/1988MGC-A--17-7    
9/6/1980Enerson, Martha 12/10/1897 9/4/1980MGC-A--17-8    

Northeast corner 10/9/1969Enerson, Raymond G. 8/7/1923 9/17/1923MGC-A--17-7    
2/4/2015Enerson, Warren J 4/8/1926 1/30/2015MGC-H--6-3    

EME 10/14/1898Engels, Elizabeth Mary 1/1/1858 10/12/1898MGC--G-40-2  û  
1/23/1949English, Estella Ann 1/1/1882 1/21/1949MGC--Y-20-2  û  
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2/19/1949English, George 1/1/1877 2/16/1949MGC--Y-20-3  û  
9/26/1921English, Miss Jennie 6/17/1901 9/22/1921MGC--Y-20-1    
2/1/1857English, Joseph 2/1/1857MGC--OCC-1-38    

Esop, A. O. MGC--G-76-3    
unknownEster, Ruth MGC--X-58-3    

9/24/1960Esterline, Bertha Eliza 10/23/1875 9/21/1960MGC-B--163-10    
8/8/2018Esterline, Mr Donald Paul 12/12/1936 8/4/2018MGC-H--1-1    
3/21/1977Esterline, Donald Verl SR 10/1/1899 3/18/1977MGC-G--117-3    
4/17/1990Esterline, Dorothy Frances 3/8/1926 4/14/1990MGC-G--133-5    
8/19/1983Esterline, Gladys Irene 8/8/1905 8/17/1983MGC-G--117-4    
11/26/1951Esterline, Harlan O. 9/28/1873 11/24/1951MGC-B--163-11    
10/26/2020Esterline, Joyce Ann 12/1/1939 10/19/2020MGC-H--1-2    
8/22/1942Esterline, Sarah J. 5/15/1872 8/20/1942MGC--R-62-5    
12/5/1987Esterline, Verl Donald 6/17/1923 12/2/1987MGC-G--133-6    
2/15/1938Esterline, William Henry 3/11/1865 12/2/1938MGC--R-62-4    

no marker 8/6/1901Estes, Laura L. 7/18/1827 8/4/1901MGC--J-27-3    
no marker 2/7/1873Estes, Myron W. 9/1/1849 2/7/1873MGC--J-27-4  û  
no marker 7/12/1890Estes, Rufus 1/11/1804 7/12/1890MGC--J-27-5    

3/8/1907Estey, Mr. Edgar J 4/20/1847 3/8/1907MGC--F-38-5    
4/10/1933Estey, Ruth I Casey 1/1/1859 4/10/1933MGC--F-38-1  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI 4/4/1884Etts, Willie 1/22/1879 4/2/1884MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-13    
4/22/2015Evans, Barbara Ann MGC-A--34-8    

right behind marker 12/13/1993Evans, Susan Kay Marowelli 3/2/1964 10/21/1993MGC-A--38-3    
9/11/1899Evatt, Mr Charles 11/4/1819 9/9/1899MGC--H-90-1    
7/22/1920Evatt, Mrs Eunice Ann 9/14/1847 7/19/1920MGC--H-90-2    

In memory of Uncle George 2/11/1892Evatt, George 1/1/1814 2/9/1892MGC--H-90-3  û  
no marker 1/5/1933Evearitt, Frank 1/1/1854 1/2/1933MGC--U-4-2  û  

5/29/1893Evearitt, George E 5/15/1813 5/29/1893MGC--N-36-1    
3/2/1917Evearitt, Mr George Valentine 3/9/1857 2/28/1917MGC--U-4-1    
10/30/1949Evearitt, James William 2/23/1860 10/28/1949MGC--N-36-3    
8/8/1900Evearitt, Susan 4/6/1822 8/8/1900MGC--N-36-2    
2/5/1884Evens, Mrs. Sarah S. 8/13/1841 2/1/1884MGC--E-26-1    

Marsha with Brian 7/27/2024Evenson, Brian 12/27/1944 7/21/2024MGC-H--182-8    
inside Brian's casket 7/27/2024Evenson, Marsha Jean 3/20/1946 10/31/2023MGC-H--182-8    

5/31/2007Evenson, Melvin 11/26/1917 5/24/2007MGC-H--182-6    
6/21/2015Evenson, Rosa Egolf 12/14/1914 6/18/2015MGC-H--182-5    
7/8/1930Eversole, Agnes K. 6/24/1866 7/6/1930MGC-B--270-1    

no marker 11/15/1944Eversole, Mr Issac F. 7/19/1944 11/13/1944MGC-B--270-2    
11/4/1961Ewing, Aaron Dorsey 7/24/1881 11/1/1961MGC--Y-52-4    
1/11/1877Ewing, Mr. Cornelius S. 1/1/1829 1/9/1877MGC--H-52-1  û  
1/11/1961Ewing, Elizabeth Agnes 1/1/1882 1/7/1961MGC--Y-52-5  û  
4/12/1916Ewing, James Benton 3/25/1846 4/9/1916MGC--Y-48-2    
8/10/1945Ewing, John Wesley 1/1/1869 8/7/1945MGC--Y ADD--22  û  
5/29/1920Ewing, Mary 5/10/1848 5/29/1926MGC--Y-48-3 û   
2/17/1951Face, William Wallace 4/26/1870 2/14/1951MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-24    
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7/31/1965Fair, Mr Everett M. SR 1/24/1905 7/28/1965MGC-B--232-3    
6/22/1950Fair, Everett M. JR 12/13/1931 6/19/1950MGC-B--232-1    
10/23/1958Farmborough, Mrs Ellen Elizabeth 3/17/1880 10/20/1958MGC--Y ADD--7    
10/5/1949Farmborough, Joseph Alfred 1/1/1878 10/2/1949MGC--Y ADD--6  û  
5/2/1997Farmer, Bessie M 2/6/1934 4/28/1997MGC--R-59-1    
9/30/1893Farmer, Mrs Emma Day 1/1/1862 9/30/1893MGC--A-8-4  û  

no marker 3/6/1932Farrah, Mrs. Florence 8/8/1859 3/3/1932MGC--B-8-4    
no marker 2/15/1931Farrah, Mr. Lindley T 1/21/1860 2/12/1931MGC--B-8-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 11/17/1923Farrell, William Eugene 11/16/1923 11/17/1923MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-29    
no marker 11/21/1884Farwell, Mrs Sarah 5/10/1845 11/18/1884MGC--H-67-1    

6/7/1932Faulkner, Elizabeth Bird 8/8/1847 6/5/1932MGC--X-31-2    
8/20/1893Faulkner, Mr. Isiah 1/1/1820 8/20/1893MGC--B-22-2 û û  
12/31/1916Faulkner, Miss Maria 3/22/1861 12/28/1916MGC--I-75-2    
6/30/1875Faulkner, Mrs. Mary 10/19/1824 6/29/1875MGC--B-22-1    
11/9/1924Faulkner, Matilda 1/1/1844 11/9/1924MGC--B-22-3 û û  

marker base "Pettit" 3/8/1876Faulkner, Urania 1/1/1809 3/6/1876MGC--H-47-3  û  
12/22/1911Faulkner, William 11/5/1848 12/20/1911MGC--X-31-1    
1/18/1961Fedigan, Cora Louise 6/23/1873 1/15/1961MGC-G--40-1    
8/30/1948Fedigan, George Henry 12/6/1860 7/29/1948MGC--R-2-4    
2/8/1907Fedigan, Mrs Hannah 8/22/1840 2/5/1907MGC--R-2-1    
11/15/1920Fedigan, James Fred 1/1/1862 11/15/1920MGC--R-2-3  û  
6/9/1914Fedigan, John L. 9/5/1871 6/3/1914MGC--R-2-2    
12/31/1957Fedigan, Stephen Thomas 9/10/1869 12/29/1957MGC-G--40-2    

no marker 9/1/1869Fell, Mrs Annie 1/1/1838 9/1/1869MGC--E-80-2  û  
11/11/1966Fellabaum, Clara E. 10/5/1897 11/6/1966MGC-B--76-7    
8/1/1970Fellabaum, Edward B 2/8/1901 7/27/1970MGC-B--76-8    
12/27/1945Fellabaum, Mrs Elza 4/6/1873 12/23/1945MGC-B--76-10    
7/6/1964Fellabaum, Mrs Eva M 9/22/1876 7/3/1964MGC-B--76-11    
9/13/1948Fellabaum, Mr Raymond 8/20/1897 9/11/1948MGC-B--76-9    
10/21/1995Fellabaum, Ruth Lucretia 2/2/1903 10/18/1995MGC-B--76-12    

no marker  "AP 2/6/1928Fellows, Mr. Abel Perry 12/11/1841 2/4/1928MGC--C-1-4    
9/28/1880Fellows, Franklin A. 8/1/1853 9/27/1880MGC--D-55-1    

no marker 12/4/1932Fellows, George 1/1/1848 11/30/1932MGC-A--218-9  û  
7/18/1929Fellows, Grant 4/13/1865 7/16/1929MGC-B--147-1    
3/29/1880Fellows, Mrs. Helen L 7/19/1842 3/27/1880MGC--C-1-2    
2/14/1907Fellows, Mr. Hiram 4/14/1829 2/11/1907MGC--E-31-4    
8/17/1917Fellows, Miss Lillian 2/24/1856 8/17/1917MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-15    
8/26/1934Fellows, Miss Lula 5/16/1877 8/19/1934MGC-B--147-2    
4/27/1915Fellows, Mrs. Mary E. 9/17/1841 4/25/1915MGC--E-31-5    

no marker 8/16/1921Fellows, Mrs Viola Catharine 4/11/1846 8/14/1921MGC--C-1-3    
12/3/1950Fenstemacher, Christina Ann 11/11/1950 12/1/1950MGC-A--33-2    
10/22/1981Fenstemacher, Ella Mae 7/18/1899 10/18/1981MGC-A--33-3    
10/29/2002Fenstemacher, Ralph E. JR 12/27/1923 9/20/2002MGC-A--33-2    
10/4/1948Fenstemacher, Mr Ralph Edward SR 3/9/1894 10/1/1948MGC-A--33-1    

no markers on lot 12/20/1891Fenton, Florence A. 11/2/1850 12/19/1891MGC--M-4-1    
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no marker 7/31/1918Fenton, George W 4/6/1845 7/31/1918MGC--M-4-2    
4/11/1876Fenton, Mr. Horace SR. 10/6/1804 4/9/1876MGC--E-43-1    
4/10/1898Fenton, Dr. Horace S. JR. 8/30/1830 4/8/1898MGC--E-43-5    

broken marker 9/27/1884Fenton, John M. 2/14/1834 9/26/1884MGC--E-43-2    
1/18/1857Fenton, Lydia Jane 12/15/1832 1/18/1857MGC--E-43-3    

no marker 6/23/1983Fenton, Mrs. Phoebe C. 4/3/1831 6/23/1893MGC--E-43-6    
7/23/1853Fenton, Susan 7/23/1853MGC--E-43-4 û   
8/4/1999Ferman, Douglas Jay 10/17/1925 8/4/1999MGC-H--103-2    
6/16/1995Ferman, Phylis Jean 10/8/1933 6/13/1995MGC-H--103-1    
11/26/1895Ferris, Arthur 12/15/1858 11/26/1895MGC--Y-32-2    
4/13/1906Ferris, Claude E. 11/12/1890 4/11/1906MGC--Y-32-1    

no marker 2/20/1933Ferris, Jack Caner 11/2/1932 2/19/1933MGC--P-37-4    
1/29/1916Fessenden, Mrs Charlotte 9/21/1846 1/25/1916MGC--S-33-1    
8/6/1886Fessenden, David 1/1/1844 8/6/1886MGC--S-33-2  û  

Little Lilly 8/11/1874Fessenden, Lillie 1/1/1874 8/11/1874MGC--S-33-3  û  
2/7/1925Fidler, Mrs Eunice Matilda 3/23/1855 2/5/1925MGC--X-21-4    

no marker 4/25/1912Fidler, Richard Rand 2/27/1912 4/23/1912MGC--X-21-4    
2/5/1912Fidler, William H. 2/16/1854 2/2/1912MGC--X-21-3    
9/18/1901Field, Mrs Adaline M 2/7/1845 9/16/1901MGC--B-14-3    
11/6/1881Field, Frankie L. 7/5/1870 11/5/1881MGC--B-14-1    
5/31/1895Field, Mr. John 1/9/1825 5/31/1895MGC--B-14-2    
2/18/1917Fields, Addie L 7/18/1899 2/18/1917MGC--U-10-5    
4/1/1938Fields, Bruce A. 6/19/1878 3/29/1938MGC--L-23-4    
4/24/1990Fields, Dora M. 5/16/1889 4/21/1990MGC-B--13-4    
5/7/1962Fields, Ella E. 1/1/1881 5/1/1962MGC--U-10-6  û  
6/2/1948Fields, Mr Herbert John 2/11/1878 5/31/1948MGC--U-10-4    

in memory only 11/13/1944Fields, Jack B 7/7/1918 11/13/1944MGC-B--13-4    
9/18/1963Fields, Myrtelle H. 3/2/1872 9/15/1963MGC--L-24-4    

no marker 1/4/1890Fields, Mrs Rhoda 1/1/1853 1/2/1890MGC--E-91-1  û  
4/1/1994Fike, Patricia A 5/15/1941 2/2/1994MGC-G--125-1    
5/1/1987Fike, Pauline M 7/23/1916 4/28/1987MGC-G--125-5    
12/20/1985Fike, Raymond D 9/12/1910 12/17/1985MGC-G--125-6    
12/20/1918Filer, Daniel W. 6/14/1876 12/20/1918MGC--X-75-1    
6/27/1938Filer, Elizabeth Sarah 12/8/1845 6/23/1938MGC--X-75-2    
9/26/2025Filter, Bonita Marie 8/16/1956 9/13/2025MGC-H--40-3    

no marker 4/15/1886Finch, Mr. Alanson S. 11/22/1821 4/12/1886MGC--D-4-5    
no marker 4/10/1911Finch, Frank 1/1/1857 4/10/1911MGC--D-4-4 û û  
no marker 4/10/1911Finch, Mrs. Sophia 3/4/1833 4/7/1911MGC--D-4-6    
no marker 3/11/1933Finkle, Mrs. Margaret Odelia 6/10/1848 3/8/1933MGC--B-30-2    

9/8/1871Finney, Alfred A. 11/10/1819 9/8/1871MGC--I-48-1    
7/19/1857Finney, Augustus 1/1/1796 7/19/1857MGC--I-45-1  û  
9/5/1857Finney, Harriet C. Kidder 1/1/1824 9/5/1857MGC--I-47-2  û  
9/8/1847Finney, Huldah (little Huldah) 1/1/1846 9/8/1847MGC--I-48-2  û  
8/1/1843Finney, Huldah Foote 1/1/1798 8/1/1843MGC--I-45-2 û û û
12/2/1905Finney, Mrs Jane E. 4/19/1834 11/29/1905MGC--I-46-1    
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9/9/2014First, Donna May 5/31/1941 9/5/2014MGC-H--100-1    
A. W. 6/11/1928Fish, Augustus William 7/7/1884 6/8/1928MGC-B--204-3    

7/29/1948Fish, Caroline Catherine 1/1/1876 7/26/1948MGC--P-9-4  û  
11/21/1898Fish, Cynthia S. 8/1/1821 11/20/1898MGC--J-10-1    
1/9/1902Fish, Daniel 12/17/1819 1/9/1902MGC--J-10-2    
3/21/1951Fish, Edmund Roa 7/12/1878 3/17/1951MGC--S-9-2    
12/5/1911Fish, Mrs Edna L. 2/28/1879 12/1/1911MGC--S-9-1    
4/2/1981Fish, Ethel May 11/8/1887 3/31/1981MGC--S-9-3    
12/3/1964Fish, George Abraham 1/1/1878 11/30/1964MGC--P-9-5  û  

George Jr 12/5/1908Fish, George Edward JR. 5/17/1908 12/2/1908MGC--P-9-1    
4/30/1915Fish, Mrs Mary 9/19/1846 4/27/1915MGC--P-9-2    
6/2/1941Fish, Myron Edward 1/1/1849 5/31/1941MGC--P-9-3  û  
8/2/1921Fisher, Mrs. Ada Belle 6/13/1877 7/30/1921MGC--E-61-4    
6/17/1890Fisher, Adam Valentine 1/1/1857 6/14/1890MGC--M-1-5  û  

Infant Son 1/1/1860Fisher, Baby 1/1/1860 1/1/1860MGC--M-1-3 û û û
9/10/1935Fisher, Mr. Byron B. 1/1/1870 9/7/1935MGC--E-61-6  û  
3/23/1905Fisher, Clara MGC--E-61-4    
9/16/1923Fisher, Mr Clyde Carrol 11/3/1896 9/14/1923MGC--E-61-5    
12/10/1928Fisher, Mrs Elizabeth 3/11/1850 12/8/1928MGC--P-64-2    
6/17/1903Fisher, Elizabeth Bender 7/15/1817 6/13/1903MGC--M-1-7    
5/31/1939Fisher, Mrs Evelyn E 10/10/1873 5/30/1939MGC--P-64-4    
3/13/1842Fisher, Fidelia 6/21/1841 3/13/1872MGC--M-1-2    
2/8/1920Fisher, Jacob K. 7/5/1845 2/6/1920MGC--P-64-1    
1/9/1845Fisher, John H. 1/5/1843 1/9/1845MGC--M-1-1    
3/23/1935Fisher, Jonnie Odell 12/2/1896 3/21/1935MGC--Y-5-2    
4/7/1917Fisher, Leon Estell 11/16/1900 4/4/1917MGC--E-61-3    
2/21/1899Fisher, Valentine M. 11/18/1815 2/18/1899MGC--M-1-6    
3/24/1957Fisher, Mr Valentine William 12/28/1870 3/19/1957MGC--P-64-5    
12/1/1909Fisher, Wilbur Clare 1/14/1899 11/29/1909MGC--E-61-2    

no marker 1/1/1928Fisher, William B 1/1/1871 1/1/1928MGC--P-64-2 û û û
7/13/1961Fisher, Winnifed Bruen 7/29/1879 7/10/1961MGC--Y-5-3    
6/15/1904Fitch, Elizabeth 9/13/1821 6/13/1904MGC--X-66-3    
4/4/2009Fitch, Lyle F. 4/14/1924 4/1/2009MGC-G--65-4    

no marker 7/30/1887Fitch, Patrick 1/1/1817 7/30/1887MGC--X-66-4  û  
no marker 10/24/1890Fitch, Sherman 1/1/1819 10/22/1890MGC--I-83-1  û  

1/6/1982Fitch, Vivian A 1/4/1930 1/3/1982MGC-G--65-3    
3/3/1942Fitts, Mr Austin 5/29/1855 3/1/1942MGC--X-22-3    
2/19/1975Fitts, Mr. Carl Vernard 1/12/1894 2/16/1975MGC-B--10-2 û   
8/28/1955Fitts, Mr. Edward Glenn 12/2/1890 8/25/1955MGC-B--10-1 û   
6/13/1933Fitts, Mrs Francis Lunetta 8/20/1855 6/11/1933MGC-B--10-4    
1/29/1900Fitts, Harrison 3/13/1815 1/26/1900MGC--X-22-1    

no marker 7/1/1944Fitts, Mr Harry C. 1/10/1882 6/28/1944MGC-B--10-6    
10/10/1926Fitts, Mr. Louis Cass 3/25/1849 10/10/1926MGC-B--10-5 û   
7/26/1966Fitts, Mae B. 9/13/1871 7/23/1966MGC--X-22-4    
3/2/1908Fitts, Mrs Nancy E. 7/18/1821 2/28/1908MGC--X-22-2    
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9/10/1959Fitts, Mrs. Wavah Arvada 3/28/1900 9/5/1959MGC-B--10-3    
11/25/1908Flanders, Miss Olive D. 11/28/1850 11/22/1908MGC--G-51-2    

no marker 4/22/1883Fletcher, Mr. Joseph 1/1/1819 4/22/1883MGC--F-31-4  û  
3/22/1881Fletcher, Louie 5/13/1879 3/20/1881MGC--F-31-2    
10/2/1865Fletcher, Mrs. Martha A. 6/24/1830 10/2/1865MGC--F-31-3    
2/5/1885Fletcher, Mrs Phidilia C. 5/13/1865 2/2/1885MGC--H-101-3    
3/28/1959Fletcher, Rodney Ray 10/21/1958 3/26/1959MGC--R-22-4    
2/25/1906Flewelin, Amanda 3/24/1830 2/23/1906MGC--Q-34-2    
5/1/1895Flewelin, Loren West 5/7/1824 5/1/1895MGC--Q-34-1    

no marker 11/21/1889Flewellin, Mrs. Frances 9/23/1800 11/21/1889MGC--H-45-1    
no marker 8/20/1880Flewellin, Mr. Richard 7/15/1810 8/18/1880MGC--H-45-2    
no marker 9/13/1868Fling, Edward 1/1/1862 9/13/1868MGC--E-81-1  û  
no marker 2/21/1874Fling, Elizabeth 1/1/1829 2/21/1874MGC--E-81-2  û  
no marker 10/22/1940Flory, Helen Margaret 6/9/1897 10/18/1940MGC--X-24-6    

12/20/1928Flory, Mr Peter 11/15/1850 12/17/1928MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-4    
7/22/1861Flynn, Edmond 7/22/1861MGC--OCC-1-153    
4/18/2007Fonseca, Dicler 5/14/1925 4/13/2007MGC-H--128-8    
6/24/1915Forbes, Baby Thea 6/23/1915 6/23/1915MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-27    
8/28/1940Forbes, Benjamin J. 8/26/1887 8/25/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-26    
1/13/1929Forbes, Joseph H. 4/5/1857 1/10/1929MGC--R-36-4    
11/21/1962Forbes, Nellie Rosillia 9/11/1893 11/18/1962MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-27    
5/4/1926Forbes, Sarah Katherine 10/22/1856 5/1/1926MGC--R-36-5    

metal plate 1/1/1933Forbes, Wayne Levere 8/14/1913 12/29/1932MGC--R-36-6    
8/28/1972Force, Carl David 9/12/1891 8/25/1972MGC--X-44-3    
3/9/1973Force, Flossie Pearl 8/21/1899 3/6/1973MGC--X-44-4    
11/4/1917Ford, Adeline D. 9/27/1877 10/31/1917MGC--M-27-1    
1/5/1990Ford, Earl B. 9/16/1911 12/1/1989MGC--M-27-3    
11/5/1983Ford, Gladys B 11/19/1899 11/3/1983MGC-G--29-2    
5/30/1985Ford, Lorene P 6/27/1896 5/28/1985MGC--K ADDITIONS-20-1    
1/7/1984Ford, Merlin Thomas 5/15/1899 1/6/1984MGC-G--29-1    

no marker 9/29/1899Ford, Robert Bruce 9/24/1899 9/28/1899MGC--M-27-1    
9/20/1962Ford, Stanley E. 11/15/1904 9/16/1962MGC--M-27-2    
5/31/1995Ford, Velma E. 10/9/1917 1/6/1995MGC--M-27-4    

same vault as Mary 4/25/2024Forrest, Gordon Ralph 8/24/1930 9/4/2015MGC--K ADDITIONS-41-1    
same vault w/ Ralph Gordon 4/25/2024Forrest, Mary Alice 1/3/1942 4/18/2024MGC--K ADDITIONS-41-1    

1/31/1944Forrester, Emma Jane 2/26/1867 1/27/1944MGC--I-55-2    
6/3/1931Forrester, Erastus Corning 1/1/1855 5/31/1931MGC--I-55-3  û  

mother stone 2/17/1913Forsythe, Mrs Sarah Jane 9/15/1828 2/15/1913MGC--T-14-1    
7/15/1986Foster, Alan David 9/15/1926 7/12/1986MGC--O-8-1    
12/6/1954Foster, Mrs Alberta A. 10/17/1874 12/3/1954MGC-A--164-3    

no marker 11/3/1940Foster, Mrs Alena T. 4/29/1858 10/31/1940MGC--L-28-4    
10/27/1929Foster, Alma Elizabeth 5/6/1869 10/25/1929MGC-B--271-2    
3/19/1999Foster, Arlo Lee 7/7/1910 3/15/1999MGC-B--269-1    
6/15/1906Foster, Austin 3/2/1830 6/13/1906MGC--J-3-2    

Little Bertha 10/2/1867Foster, Bertha May 11/12/1860 10/2/1867MGC--C-30-1    
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11/20/1965Foster, Mr Byron James 9/6/1942 11/8/1965MGC-A--164-9    
1/23/1961Foster, Mr Byron John 8/29/1873 1/20/1961MGC-A--164-4    
2/5/1916Foster, Mrs. Caroline S. 2/23/1834 2/5/1916MGC--G-11-6    
3/8/1943Foster, Mr Charles Norman 2/10/1891 3/5/1943MGC--C-4-6    
2/4/2005Foster, Cora Adelia 7/15/1916 1/31/2005MGC-B--269-2    
11/12/1919Foster, Daniel B. JR 12/1/1847 11/9/1919MGC--R-48-4    

no marker 7/23/1922Foster, Daniel Rollin 7/9/1841 7/21/1922MGC--L-28-4    
5/12/2007Foster, Dorothy Ann 5/18/1928 5/10/2007MGC--O-8-2    
11/20/1950Foster, Mrs. Elmina M. 5/17/1873 11/18/1950MGC--G-11-2    
12/9/1931Foster, Mrs Emma L 8/4/1850 12/7/1931MGC-A--13-17    
3/28/1995Foster, Estella M. 1/2/1898 3/25/1995MGC-B--211-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI 5/28/1905Foster, Mrs Ester 5/24/1812 5/24/1905MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-10    
Mrs Flora 11/2/1879Foster, Mrs Flora 10/7/1810 10/31/1879MGC--J-3-1    

7/29/1948Foster, Frank S. 1/5/1864 7/26/1948MGC-B--271-3    
unmarked 12/31/1951Foster, Frederick F. 9/15/1858 12/28/1951MGC--R-4-4    

8/1/1875Foster, Harvey B. 3/22/1866 7/30/1875MGC--H-76-1    
8/26/1942Foster, Mr. Herbert D. 4/30/1875 8/23/1942MGC--G-11-3    
8/25/1976Foster, Mrs. Hula H. 10/10/1901 8/22/1976MGC-A--164-8    
9/28/1883Foster, Mr. John 6/1/1800 9/25/1883MGC--E-68-1    
2/25/1911Foster, Mr. John B 9/29/1933 2/22/1911MGC--G-11-5    
12/11/1889Foster, Julia A 1/1/1860 12/9/1889MGC--A-2-2  û  
5/12/1953Foster, Katherine Joan 5/6/1953 5/9/1953MGC-B--205-1    
1/20/1979Foster, Mr Lawrence J. 5/6/1902 1/18/1979MGC-A--164-7    
2/18/1910Foster, Marjorie Ruth 2/16/1904 2/15/1910MGC--R-86-1    
1/1/1926Foster, Martha M. 1/1/1848 1/1/1926MGC--R-48-5 û û û
11/4/1870Foster, Mrs. Mary 1/1/1803 11/4/1870MGC--E-65-1  û  
7/29/1914Foster, Mary Ella 10/30/1858 7/26/1914MGC--N-37-2    
2/22/1983Foster, Mary Heninger 2/2/1896 2/19/1983MGC-A--13-16    
12/20/1908Foster, Mrs Matilda Adelaide 8/8/1837 12/18/1908MGC--J-3-3    
3/9/1908Foster, Mrs Minerva 7/30/1845 3/5/1908MGC--H-76-2    
10/23/1957Foster, Minnie O'dell 8/7/1868 10/21/1957MGC--R-4-5    

Mother 1/1/1906Foster, Mother 1/1/1824 1/1/1906MGC--R-48-1 û û û
12/23/1987Foster, Oren Bryan 7/14/1896 12/20/1987MGC-B--211-6    
3/30/1929Foster, Orlando P. 12/27/1858 3/27/1929MGC--N-37-3    
1/14/1925Foster, Mr Oscar F 9/16/1851 1/12/1925MGC-A--13-18    
3/5/2014Foster, Pryscilla Dean 2/18/1925 2/27/2014MGC-B--205-2    
3/22/2001Foster, Robert Edgar 4/27/1926 3/18/2001MGC-B--205-3    
10/27/1911Foster, Ronald L. 11/3/1904 10/25/1911MGC--G-11-4    
4/18/1854Foster, S. W. 1/1/1828 4/18/1854MGC--OCC-1-39  û  
5/15/1904Foster, Mrs Sarah A. 1/1/1854 5/11/1904MGC--R-48-2    
1/6/1957Foster, Mrs Sarah Ann 5/30/1871 1/3/1957MGC--X ADD--11    
4/26/1962Foster, Shirley C 12/16/1881 4/24/1962MGC-A--13-15    
8/2/1912Foster, Silas W. 2/6/1850 7/25/1923MGC--R-48-3    
12/5/2000Foster, Steven Lawrence 9/29/1951 12/3/2000MGC-B--211-4    
11/7/1992Foster, Violet Hermie 4/4/1900 11/2/1992MGC-A--164-1    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 67 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

3/10/1887Foster, William A 9/17/1858 3/5/1887MGC--G-11-1    
Willie 7/28/1891Foster, William P. 1/1/1886 7/25/1891MGC--N-37-1  û  

no marker 12/6/1929Foster, Wilmer 1/1/1870 12/6/1929MGC--R-86-2  û  
no marker 11/12/1937Fowle, Elmer J. 10/27/1859 11/4/1937MGC--P-22-3    

11/8/1912Fowle, Godfrey 12/8/1829 11/4/1912MGC--P-22-2    
8/28/1900Fowle, Mrs Salome 10/7/1830 8/26/1900MGC--P-22-1    
8/28/2021Fowler, Brandy Jeanette 7/29/1981 8/19/2021MGC--E ADD-12-6    
6/11/2007Fowler, Charles Richard 8/25/1929 6/8/2007MGC-G--69-1    

at the far west end 1/31/2022Fowler, David Andrew 5/5/1959 1/26/2022MGC-G--90-6    
3/7/2025Fowler, Dolores Joanne 7/30/1932 2/27/2025MGC-H--50-3    
7/7/2014Fowler, Ella May (luft) 5/5/1926 7/2/2014MGC-A--37-4    
11/20/2009Fowler, Frederick Edwin 5/13/1925 11/17/2009MGC-A--37-5    
4/14/1969Fowler, Glenn H 4/12/1901 4/11/1969MGC-G--69-6    
1/8/2005Fowler, Joyce Darlene 3/23/1932 1/4/2005MGC-G--69-2    
11/30/1990Fowler, M. Lucile 2/23/1902 11/27/1990MGC-G--69-5    
6/8/2017Fowler, Merlin Bud 1/30/1932 6/4/2017MGC-H--50-4    
3/30/2021Fowler, Ricky Lee 2/4/1959 3/22/2021MGC--E ADD-12-6    
10/17/1956Fowler, Sandra Jay 10/9/1956 10/12/1956MGC--R-21-6    
8/10/1956Fowler, Susan Lynette MGC--R-21-6    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/3/1918Fowler, William 3/3/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-6    
4/2/2003Fox, Donna Oakley 10/1/1932 3/29/2003MGC-G--45-6    
6/11/1957Fox, Mr. E. Ellsworth 1/1/1874 6/9/1957MGC--G-32-6  û  
3/23/1938Fox, Finis S 1/1/1870 3/20/1938MGC--M-17-4  û  
5/5/1905Fox, Giles 12/17/1825 5/2/1905MGC--X-87-1    

unmarked 2/6/1937Fox, Jennie 8/20/1867 2/4/1937MGC--Y-62-2    
6/26/1940Fox, Melvin M. 12/25/1859 6/23/1940MGC--U-16-1    
7/24/1942Fox, Minerva A. 4/6/1862 7/22/1942MGC--U-16-2    
7/1/1947Fox, Mrs. Nina L. 1/1/1864 6/28/1947MGC--G-32-5  û  
3/29/1962Fox, Ona A 1/1/1872 3/26/1962MGC--M-17-5  û  
4/8/1999Fox, Phyllis E 6/10/1949 4/5/1999MGC--K ADDITION-5-1 û   

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/5/1913Fox, Mrs Polley V 9/16/1890 3/2/1913MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-37    
ashes in the stone 8/26/2020Fox, Ronald Lee 5/30/1942 12/2/2019MGC--K ADDITION-5-1    

1/11/2017Fox, Russell D 7/18/1927 1/6/2017MGC-G--45-5    
12/31/1992Fragner, Andrew C 11/17/1906 12/28/1992MGC-A--5-13    
7/8/1999Francken, Claude F. 9/30/1918 8/5/1995MGC-B--73-5    
7/8/1999Francken, Kathryn McKibben 12/12/1919 7/1/1999MGC-B--73-4 û   

no marker 1/1/1923Frank, Conrad 1/1/1923MGC--L-7-1 û  û
10/24/2020Frank, Lucinda Ann 5/17/1965 4/22/2020MGC-H--153-2    
9/14/1894Frank, Robert 9/6/1824 9/14/1894MGC--L-7-1    
4/19/1918Frank, Mrs Ruth 6/20/1829 4/14/1918MGC--L-7-2    
7/19/2003Frankowicz, Edward Anthony 3/20/1912 7/16/2003MGC-A--15-20    
4/6/2015Frankowicz, Norma E. 11/14/1919 4/3/2015MGC-A--15-19    
9/21/1991Frantom, Leo Mae 4/7/1918 9/18/1991MGC--T-31-5    
10/16/1985Frantom, Warren Ralph 5/2/1911 10/13/1985MGC--T-31-4    
4/1/2015Frantz, Dale Earl 6/4/1938 3/29/2015MGC-G--48-2    
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5/14/1990Frantz, Lewis Lavern 5/16/1927 5/10/1990MGC--K ADDITION-6-1    
5/16/1983Frantz, Lottie Beatrice 12/29/1906 5/13/1983MGC-G--36-8    
3/31/1986Frantz, Walter Jason 7/25/1904 3/28/1986MGC-G--36-7    
8/13/1850Frazee, Richard F. 8/13/1850MGC--OCC-1-40    

see notes 1/1/1984Frazier, Donald 1/1/1898 1/1/1984MGC--R-3-2 û û û
1/16/1939Frazier, Mr. Elmer E. 3/27/1861 1/6/1939MGC--H-18-4    
6/28/1920Frazier, Mrs. Hattie L. 1/1/1861 6/28/1920MGC--H-18-3    
8/22/1908Frazier, Marcus L. 1/11/1826 8/20/1908MGC--R-3-1    
5/1/1919Frazier, Mary E. 10/3/1857 5/1/1919MGC--R-3-3    
12/12/1910Frazier, Mrs Sarah E. 7/8/1827 12/10/1910MGC--R-3-2    
12/25/1974Frederick, Elizabeth J 1/1/1925 12/23/1974MGC-G--4-1  û  
5/25/1965Frederick, Mr Richard Vaughn 3/28/1927 5/22/1965MGC-G--4-2    
4/14/1982Freed, Frances L 2/18/1910 12/31/1981MGC-G--57-1    
12/7/1895Freemaster, Elizabeth 1/1/1816 12/7/1895MGC--I-26-4  û  
2/16/1890Freemaster, Frederick 6/19/1815 2/14/1890MGC--I-26-3    
5/3/1908French, Mrs Emily Speedy 2/8/1822 5/1/1908MGC--E-7-4    
3/21/1864French, Mrs Laura 1/1/1782 3/21/1864MGC--E-7-2  û  
1/30/1890French, Loren R. 7/17/1835 1/29/1890MGC--E-7-1    
4/12/1895French, Dr Luther C. 7/22/1820 4/12/1895MGC--E-7-3    
8/7/1916French, Mrs. Mary Clark 2/26/1821 8/5/1916MGC--H-23-3    
7/16/1888French, Mr. Oliver P. 8/12/1816 7/14/1888MGC--H-23-2    
8/6/1935Frensdorf, Mr. Edward 11/28/1863 8/3/1935MGC--H-2-2    

ashed placed on Ruth's grave9/19/1932Frensdorf, Mrs. Emma 1/1/1856 1/11/1932MGC--H-1-4  û  
12/8/1939Frensdorf, Miss Florence R. 3/16/1873 12/6/1939MGC--H-2-1    
5/13/1896Frensdorf, Mr. Louis 4/15/1833 5/10/1896MGC--H-1-1    
4/24/1900Frensdorf, Ruth M. 7/9/1894 4/23/1900MGC--H-1-2    

1st wife 10/18/1885Frensdorf Rosenfield, Mrs. Carollne 1/10/1840 10/15/1885MGC--H-1-5    
12/28/2020Friedrich, Charlotte Evonne 10/20/1953 12/21/2020MGC-H--50-6    
4/2/1974Friess, Bertha C (g) 3/2/1901 3/31/1974MGC-A--108-2    
6/23/1918Friess, Catherine A. 7/6/1847 6/20/1918MGC--R-38-4    
4/15/1917Friess, Elias Amos 7/22/1849 4/12/1917MGC--R-38-3    
1/14/1955Friess, Mr George Jonathon 11/4/1877 1/11/1955MGC-A--231-2    
5/10/1946Friess, Mrs Jennie Lona 4/20/1867 5/7/1946MGC-A--231-1    
4/6/1968Friess, Kenneth Day 10/23/1899 4/3/1968MGC-A--108-1    

In Memory Of -Brass plate 4/16/1945Friess, Larry G 1/1/1924 4/16/1945MGC-A--108-2  û  
Baby Friess 7/31/1923Friess, Phyllis June 7/1/1923 7/29/1923MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-11  û  

4/28/1896Frisbee, Mr. Daniel L. 4/19/1840 4/28/1896MGC--D-43-3    
4/8/2003Fritz, Erma C. 4/10/1916 4/4/2003MGC--R-103-3    
5/15/1926Fritz, Mable M. Bills 3/8/1887 5/11/1926MGC--R-103-6    
5/5/2005Fritz, William Earl 9/2/1917 5/1/2005MGC--R-103-2    
8/26/1961Fritz, William F. 8/12/1886 8/23/1961MGC--R-103-5    
7/14/1935Fromm, Orton J. JR 10/29/1916 7/11/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-16    
7/30/1945Frost, Mr. Arthur F. 8/20/1892 7/28/1945MGC--G-10-2    
12/29/1945Frost, Mrs Bessie Eleanore 3/21/1907 12/26/1945MGC-B--6-7    
3/8/1969Frost, Charles B. JR. 6/12/1948 3/2/1969MGC-G--121-7    
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7/14/1969Frost, Charles B. SR 11/2/1909 7/11/1969MGC-B--6-6    
Belle Frost 10/7/1923Frost, Mrs. Clara Isabelle 7/6/1859 10/5/1923MGC--G-9-2    

4/22/1926Frost, Mr. Frank G 4/26/1858 4/20/1926MGC--G-9-3    
9/15/2011Frost, Helen Irene 9/21/1920 9/12/2011MGC-G--121-8    
1/1/1884Frost, Infant MGC--G-9-2 û   
12/14/1998Frost, Joshah William 11/9/1975 12/10/1998MGC-B--6-4    

K Elmore 3/13/1946Frost, Mr Kenneth Elmore 9/7/1908 3/9/1946MGC-B--6-7    
5/12/1992Frost, Kenneth Guy 11/22/1946 4/17/1992MGC-B--6-4    
6/2/1886Frost, Mr. Myron H. 10/8/1818 5/30/1886MGC--G-17-1    
10/16/1905Frost, Mrs. Savina H 2/20/1824 10/14/1905MGC--G-17-2    
5/3/1991Frost, Thelma L 9/11/1895 4/29/1991MGC-A--168-4    
11/27/1904Frost, Wilson M. 4/14/1845 11/25/1904MGC--I-36-2    
8/8/1975Frownfelter, Fred W. 4/25/1888 8/5/1975MGC--R-96-3    
5/11/1981Frownfelter, Hazel Flowella 5/11/1898 5/7/1981MGC--R-96-2    
12/6/1929Frownfelter, Mrs Melissa B. 12/7/1840 12/3/1929MGC--R-96-6    
2/19/1915Frownfelter, Mrs Ortha Charlette 7/3/1891 2/17/1915MGC--R-96-4    

Will S 11/12/1931Frownfelter, William Sterling 12/19/1861 11/10/1931MGC--R-96-5    
5/1/1949Fry, Mrs. Ethelyn M. 1/1/1871 4/28/1949MGC--E ADD-6-3  û  
9/3/1923Fry, Mrs Hannah L. 7/31/1831 9/1/1923MGC--E ADD-6-1    
4/22/1921Fry, Mr. J. Wellington 9/10/1869 4/19/1921MGC--E ADD-6-2    
12/1/1921Fry, Lauris J. 1/1/1901 12/1/1921MGC--E ADD-6-4 û û û
3/11/1923Fry, Mr. Stephen B. 8/20/1831 3/9/1923MGC--E ADD-6-1    
7/10/1873Fulkerson, Louisa B. 1/1/1835 7/10/1873MGC--I-91-3  û  

plaque 6/30/2001Fuller, Ada L. 2/27/1905 2/2/1996MGC--R-80-6    
unmarked 5/13/1926Fuller, Almond 10/26/1855 5/13/1926MGC--Y-9.5-3    

5/19/1948Fuller, Mrs Bertha A. 8/1/1885 5/16/1948MGC-B--210-1    
1/1/1949Fuller, Betty J (m) 1/1/1903 1/1/1949MGC--Y ADD--8 û û û
7/29/1940Fuller, Curtis C. 12/27/1852 7/26/1940MGC-A--169-3    
5/21/1932Fuller, Frank James 9/9/1870 5/18/1932MGC--L-7-5    

Fuller, Glenn Stanley 10/19/1900 10/17/1979MGC--Y ADD--9    
9/28/1869Fuller, Harriett 1/1/1838 9/28/1869MGC--E-38-1  û  

no marker 8/19/1941Fuller, Iva Lorine 1/1/1923 8/16/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-23  û  
5/26/1922Fuller, Mr. Joseph Henry 1/18/1845 5/20/1922MGC--E-38-5    
4/13/1942Fuller, Miss June L 8/17/1883 4/8/1942MGC--E-38-4    
9/13/1982Fuller, Loris Laverne SR. 8/9/1930 9/9/1982MGC--R-80-3    
7/6/1901Fuller, Mrs Mary Jane 9/15/1869 7/3/1901MGC--Y-9.5-1    

no marker 4/10/1950Fuller, Matilda E. 1/1/1903 12/21/1949MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-3  û  
Baby 12/29/1876Fuller, Maude H 11/30/1876 12/28/1876MGC--E-38-2    

7/3/1934Fuller, Myrtle Pearl 3/23/1888 6/30/1934MGC-B--210-3    
8/12/1947Fuller, Nina Alberta 1/1/1872 5/9/1947MGC--L-7-4  û  
8/30/1975Fuller, Perley M 4/23/1886 8/28/1975MGC-B--210-2    

no marker 10/1/1928Fuller, Richard 9/7/1928 9/30/1928MGC--Y-9.5-2    
6/30/2001Fuller, Robert William 2/7/1939 6/26/2001MGC--R-80-6    
12/7/1919Fuller, Mrs Sarah E. 8/22/1846 12/4/1919MGC--L-7-6    
12/28/1930Fuller, Mrs Sarah W 6/30/1848 12/25/1930MGC--E-38-3    
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5/3/1949Fuller, Stella A. (h) 10/10/1861 4/28/1949MGC-A--169-2    
no marker 8/13/1962Fuller, Mr William Henry 4/8/1888 8/10/1962MGC--R-80-5    
no marker 1/2/1912Fullerton, Baby 1/2/1912MGC--Y-55-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 7/11/1909Fullerton, Ralph J 5/27/1909 7/10/1909MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-27    
UNKNOWN - NFI 5/15/1912Furman, Mrs Eliza 2/20/1845 5/14/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-16 û   
UNKNOWN - NFI 11/23/1871Furman, James H 1/1/1832 11/23/1871MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-28 û û  

5/4/1924Furner, Mrs. Carrie A. 9/23/1845 5/2/1924MGC--E-98-6    
10/18/1881Furner, Mr. Thomas P. 1/1/1834 10/15/1881MGC--E-98-5  û  
5/29/2010Gage, Atha Monica 8/24/1913 5/8/2010MGC-G--142-5    
8/15/1985Gage, Warren W. 1/11/1909 8/12/1985MGC-G--142-6    
3/11/1986Galbreath, Diana E 11/5/1907 3/8/1986MGC-G--7-4    
6/20/1969Galbreath, Raymond J 3/12/1904 6/17/1969MGC-G--7-3    

no marker 10/1/1862Gale, Hattie E. 5/15/1833 10/1/1862MGC--F-10-2    
no marker 5/3/1856Gale, John M. 4/4/1855 5/3/1856MGC--F-10-1  û  

9/26/1946Gallagher, Ada M. 1/1/1870 9/24/1946MGC--N-17-5  û  
Mae Gallant 6/13/1949Gallant, Cora Mae 1/1/1872 6/10/1949MGC--R-59-6  û  

11/12/1976Gallant, Dwight Gaylord 2/5/1896 11/9/1976MGC-G--85-6    
4/22/1983Gallant, Henry Leonard 4/29/1909 4/19/1983MGC-B--161-6    
9/22/1954Gallant, John Norton 9/9/1863 9/20/1954MGC-B--161-5    
6/2/2025Gallant, Kristopher Chayton 7/26/2014 5/27/2025MGC--K ADDITIONS-50-1    
12/1/1961Gallant, Leon L. 4/25/1896 11/28/1961MGC-B--161-1    
10/15/1966Gallant, Malvina A. 9/12/1893 10/11/1966MGC-G--85-5    

metal marker 2/12/1939Gallant, Mrs Nellie Maude 6/20/1874 2/9/1939MGC-B--161-4    
8/8/1968Gallant, Rex G. 10/26/1890 8/4/1968MGC--X ADD--10    

Henry Gallant 4/13/1929Gallant, William Henry 8/15/1870 4/10/1929MGC--R-59-5    
no marker 8/26/1919Gallant, Woodrow Wilson 5/9/1919 8/24/1919MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-11    

11/3/1919Galloway, Mrs. Eizabeth A. 9/22/1834 10/31/1919MGC--D-44-3    
12/8/1958Galloway, Mr Harry Lafayette 10/17/1875 12/5/1958MGC-G--6-4    
6/23/1904Galloway, Mr. Lafayette W. 12/8/1830 6/20/1904MGC--D-44-2    
6/5/1972Galloway, Maxine 11/28/1902 6/2/1972MGC-G--6-1    
2/4/1962Galloway, Nina Belle 1/9/1880 1/31/1962MGC-G--6-2    
11/10/1889Galloway, Willis J. 10/8/1864 11/8/1889MGC--D-44-1    
2/14/1906Galusha, Mrs Catherine S. 7/20/1828 2/12/1906MGC--N-18-3    

no marker 7/5/1943Galusha, Elizabeth L. 1/1/1861 7/2/1943MGC--N-18-5  û  
11/15/1864Galusha, Joseph H. 11/1/1817 11/15/1864MGC--N-18-1    
8/30/1914Galusha, Lillie Augusta 1/2/1857 8/28/1914MGC--N-18-4    
11/26/1895Galusha, Walter J. 8/19/1850 11/26/1895MGC--N-18-2    
8/16/1953Gamble, Catherine Anna 9/29/1876 8/13/1953MGC-B--206-11    
9/5/1948Gamble, Mr Charles Nelson 4/5/1879 9/2/1948MGC-B--206-12    

Betty 11/11/1990Gamble, Elizabeth May 7/26/1906 11/8/1990MGC-B--206-3    
5/2/1974Gamble, Harmon Edward 9/27/1901 4/28/1974MGC-B--206-10    
11/1/1982Gamble, Kenneth L. MD 3/1/1903 10/28/1982MGC-B--206-4    
6/8/2023Gamble, Margaret Elaine 10/17/1927 12/9/2022MGC-B--206-2    
6/10/1976Gamble, Mary Grace 1/6/1900 6/7/1976MGC-B--206-9    
8/12/2008Gamble, Nelson M 8/12/1926 6/8/2008MGC-B--206-1    
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8/6/1984Gamble, William K 3/17/1946 8/4/1984MGC-G--38-2    
8/13/2009Gardiner, James K. 9/2/1921 8/10/2009MGC-H--36-7    
6/14/2012Gardiner, Mrs Marcile B (surfus) 12/15/1921 6/9/2012MGC-H--36-8    
1/3/2018Garland, Bonnie 2/8/1936 2/28/2017MGC-G--48-3    
1/20/2003Garland, Gary John 3/22/1959 1/16/2003MGC-G--48-8    
4/17/1976Garland, William G 12/16/1892 4/14/1976MGC-G--39-1    

no marker 8/30/2008Garr, Mary Louise 2/28/1932 8/26/2008MGC-G--141-6    
11/22/1916Garrett, Mr Clarence Wade 3/31/1856 11/19/1916MGC--N-19-1    
5/1/1913Garrett, Thomas E. 1/1/1911 5/1/1913MGC--E ADD-9-1 û û û
12/27/1922Garrett, Victor Albert 2/28/1920 12/25/1922MGC--E ADD-9-2    
3/5/1897Garrison, Adaline E. 12/26/1840 3/5/1897MGC--L-6-5    
2/24/1925Garrison, Mr Ai J. 1/3/1857 2/21/1925MGC--L-6-3    
3/23/1934Garrison, Belle Tew 7/20/1854 3/20/1934MGC--L-5-5    
7/31/1928Garrison, E. R. 9/21/1855 7/28/1928MGC--L-5-6    
10/23/1946Garrison, Elsworth C. 10/22/1946 10/23/1946MGC--Y-40-7    
11/18/1938Garrison, Ida 6/17/1863 11/18/1938MGC--L-6-2    
8/5/1894Garrison, Lyman C. 12/12/1839 8/5/1894MGC--L-6-4    
10/8/1905Garrison, Lyman G. JR 10/6/1882 10/6/1905MGC--L-6-7    
5/17/1894Garrison, Martin D. 7/23/1885 5/17/1894MGC--L-5-7    
10/15/1974Garrison, Sidney T. 10/18/1889 10/12/1974MGC--L-5-2    
1/9/1958Garwin, Mae Agnes 7/8/1875 1/6/1958MGC-B--249-2    
6/15/1957Garwin, Mr Ora Lavern 8/31/1884 6/13/1957MGC-B--249-1    
6/1/1963Gaskill, Mrs Mary Louisa 3/27/1878 5/29/1963MGC-A--47-3    

S Bird 7/23/1953Gaskill, Mr Samuel Bird 8/14/1875 7/20/1953MGC-A--47-4    
E.B.G. 11/19/1866Gates, Elizabeth B 1/1/1824 11/19/1866MGC--G-74-2  û  

no markerGates, George MGC--G-74-2    
no marker 1/18/1885Gates, Mrs. Hulda 1/17/1844 1/15/1885MGC--H-47-4    

8/20/1876Gay, Mrs. Almira Iantha 9/25/1829 8/19/1876MGC--D-52-1    
11/8/1891Gay, Rev. Edward A. 4/19/1829 11/3/1891MGC--D-52-2    

L A Gay 5/17/1932Gay, Lucy Ann 8/29/1859 5/14/1932MGC--U-17-2    
4/15/1890Gay, Mrs. Nancy 6/8/1804 4/14/1890MGC--D-54-2    
9/3/1882Gay, Mr. Timothy 1/1/1801 9/3/1882MGC--D-54-1  û  

W E Gay 4/5/1922Gay, Willard Eugene 11/1/1850 4/3/1922MGC--U-17-1    
5/27/1953Geer, Elmer Joseph 11/17/1889 5/24/1953MGC--U-21-6    
3/23/1930Geer, Mrs Goldie B 2/9/1894 3/20/1930MGC--U-21-6    
10/7/1903Geer, Laura L 1/26/1883 10/4/1903MGC--E-10-1    
2/29/1968Geeting, Mr Chester A. 10/29/1887 2/27/1968MGC-G--138-6    
12/2/1978Geeting, Mrs Myrtle B. 12/31/1889 11/29/1978MGC-G--138-5    
5/22/1999Geeting, Robert Galbreath 10/29/1916 5/19/1999MGC-H--106-1    
2/4/1936Gelder, Mr. Marshall 4/28/1866 2/2/1936MGC--E ADD-7-2    
7/14/1934Gelder, Mrs. Nellie May 9/1/1976 7/11/1934MGC--E ADD-7-1  û  
12/31/1954Gemmell, Mrs Alma Beatrice 7/15/1892 12/29/1954MGC-B--192-2    
8/10/1953Gemmell, Frank Albert 9/17/1891 8/6/1953MGC-B--192-1    
1/1/1923Gemmell, James Augustine 1/1/1850 1/1/1923MGC--R-130-4 û û û
3/13/1912Gemmell, Mrs Mary 6/5/1853 3/10/1912MGC--R-130-5    
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metal marker 7/18/1942Gemmill, Mrs Myrtle 9/29/1876 7/16/1942MGC--X-43-2    
4/10/1918George, Frederick Pearce 9/22/1863 4/7/1918MGC--T-21-4    
11/27/1903George, Mr John 1/13/1830 11/25/1903MGC--I-82-1    
9/15/2009George, Karon Rae Mercer 3/22/1954 9/15/2009MGC--Y-37-5    
4/10/1952George, Mrs Mary L. 9/27/1862 4/8/1952MGC--T-21-5    
5/5/1914George, Mrs Mary P. 3/5/1837 5/3/1914MGC--I-82-2    
10/11/1980George, Ruth J. 1/27/1903 10/9/1980MGC--T-21-6    
8/29/1969Gerig, Annabelle M 5/3/1928 8/26/1969MGC-G--11-3    
12/31/1981Gerig, Darlene May 11/14/1958 12/28/1981MGC-G--24-7    
8/28/1953Gerig, Corp. George J. 12/25/1931 6/24/1953MGC-A--95-4    
12/9/1988Gerig, Kenneth Eugene 6/16/1925 12/5/1988MGC-G--11-4    
4/19/2017Gerig, Richard Leroy 11/1/1929 4/14/2017MGC-H--24-5    
7/31/2017Gerig, Shirley A 3/23/1932 7/27/2017MGC-H--24-6    

no marker 9/29/1912German, Catherine 8/25/1832 9/27/1912MGC--N-1-1    
2/26/1893German, Charles W. 6/8/1824 2/22/1892MGC--N-1-1    

no date no marker 9/29/1912German, Mrs Cora Jane Hoag 1/1/1873 9/27/1912MGC--N-1-2  û  
no marker 7/11/1933German, Joseph W 2/22/1863 7/9/1933MGC--E-46-5    

11/5/1940Gerry, Mrs Alice Estelle 11/3/1897 11/2/1940MGC--W-15-1    
4/28/1956Gerry, Edna Laura Bacon 5/8/1884 4/24/1956MGC--X ADD--27    
11/29/1937Gerry, Edwin Alton 2/24/1887 11/13/1937MGC--W-15-2    
7/2/1911Gerry, Mrs Halsie E. May 10/24/1887 6/30/1911MGC--W-15-3    
5/14/1998Gerry, Irvabelle 9/10/1914 5/7/1998MGC--W-16-2    
10/4/1975Gerry, Nona M. 7/8/1906 10/1/1975MGC-B--30-5    
2/9/1970Gerry, O'gilvie Alton JR. 11/3/1941 2/6/1970MGC--W-16-3    
6/26/1995Gerry, O'gilvie Alton SR. 2/17/1911 6/10/1995MGC--W-16-1    
12/20/1942Gerry, Mrs Sarah Clara 10/6/1854 12/16/1942MGC--H-61-3    
3/1/1917Gerry, Mrs Sarah M. 10/10/1826 2/27/1917MGC--I-81-2    
1/20/1977Gerry, Stanley C. 2/1/1892 1/18/1977MGC-B--30-6    
7/19/1905Gerry, Mr Ulysses French 11/16/1826 7/17/1905MGC--I-81-1    
7/16/1934Gerry, Mr Ulysses O'gilvie 7/31/1854 7/12/1934MGC--H-61-2    
8/10/1982Geske, Florence Mae 4/13/1898 8/7/1982MGC--Y-37-5    
3/9/1970Geske, Henry William 12/17/1890 3/6/1970MGC--Y-37-6    
7/28/1980Gestwite, Mr. Blliss H. 9/15/1905 7/25/1980MGC--E ADD-9-7    
1/6/1954Gestwite, Hattie Adelle 6/6/1871 1/3/1954MGC--Y-30-1    
11/7/1985Gestwite, Mrs. Helen Lucille 4/12/1911 11/5/1985MGC--E ADD-9-6    
4/29/1939Gestwite, William D 9/3/1874 4/24/1939MGC--Y-30-2    
8/1/1987Gibbons, Charles E 2/4/1920 7/29/1987MGC--K ADDITIONS-47-1    

no marker 3/18/1912Gibbs, Baby B 3/18/1912 3/18/1912MGC--U-22-4    
no marker 5/21/1960Gibbs, Baby Girl 5/21/1960 5/21/1960MGC--U-22-4    

2 babies no marker 8/29/1947Gibbs, Baby Twins 8/29/1947 8/29/1947MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-35    
10/24/2002Gibbs, Barbara Jean 8/28/1926 10/21/2002MGC--O-6-2    
6/17/1956Gibbs, Blanch M. 6/25/1887 6/13/1956MGC--U-22-2    
11/24/2021Gibbs, Carl William 4/23/1929 11/18/2021MGC-H--169-4    
4/13/2020Gibbs, Chandler J 4/3/1933 4/10/2020MGC-G--126-5    

metal marker on concrete 3/2/2009Gibbs, Charles Leo SR 12/1/1946 2/27/2009MGC--O-6-1    
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12/14/2018Gibbs, Dawn Renee 6/25/1971 12/5/2018MGC--O-6-1    
2/16/2022Gibbs, Doris Marie 11/1/1930 2/3/2022MGC-H--169-3    
7/6/1961Gibbs, Elvin S. 1/6/1878 7/4/1961MGC--U-22-3    
7/23/1975Gibbs, Fred Simmion 3/27/1906 7/21/1975MGC--U-22-6    
4/11/1990Gibbs, James E. 1/26/1943 3/29/1990MGC-G--31-4    
1/2/1901Gibbs, Laura 7/25/1900 1/1/1901MGC--P-58-3    
12/31/1980Gibbs, Leo E 9/29/1896 12/29/1980MGC-G--108-3    
8/3/1927Gibbs, Leon E. 6/22/1908 8/1/1927MGC--U-22-1    

unmarked 5/16/1927Gibbs, Levi H 1/23/1875 5/14/1927MGC--U-21-1    
in memory only 5/3/2018Gibbs, Lucille C. 4/27/1918 5/3/2018MGC-G--66-4    

11/8/1990Gibbs, Mary D 9/12/1900 11/5/1990MGC-G--31-3    
6/2/1967Gibbs, Nicholas Albert 9/20/1913 5/30/1967MGC-G--66-3    
7/2/2005Gibbs, Patricia Lou 2/1/1937 6/29/2005MGC-G--126-6    
1/2/1901Gibbs, Robert 7/25/1900 12/29/1900MGC--P-58-3    
12/26/2001Gibbs, Robert Amos 6/28/1924 12/19/2001MGC--O-6-1    

unknown 1/10/1910Gibbs, Simean N. 12/18/1847 1/7/1910MGC--U-21-3    
in Addison 10/26/1901Gibbs, V. Mary 3/22/1814 10/25/1901MGC--U-21-2    

11/13/2010Gibson, Beth Louise 12/12/1967 11/9/2010MGC-G--130-5    
11/13/1851Gibson, Eliza 11/13/1851MGC--OCC-1-41    
5/15/1950Gibson, Grace Eleanor 4/5/1877 1/22/1950MGC-B--206-13    
4/25/2005Gibson, Larry Gene 9/25/1946 4/21/2005MGC-G--130-7    

no marker 4/3/1941Gifford, Albert H 2/28/1859 3/30/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-34    
3/2/1955Gilbert, Etta M. Hix 11/23/1863 2/28/1955MGC--M-16-8    

with Etta 3/2/1955Gilbert, Louis H. 1/1/1857 1/1/1920MGC--M-16-7  û û
10/25/1951Gilbert, Dr Lucy 7/11/1884 10/21/1951MGC--M-17-1    
11/20/1906Gill, Amelia A 3/7/1852 11/14/1906MGC--X-70-2    
4/20/1944Gill, Amos L. 7/21/1851 4/15/1944MGC--X-70-3    

no marker 3/1/1881Gill, Garnet 3/1/1881MGC--X-70-2    
5/4/1901Gill, Gurnie 1/1/1884 5/4/1901MGC--X-70-1  û  

UNKNOWN 11/14/1906Gill, Harold MGC--X-70-2    
no marker 8/14/1881Gillett, Elbert L. 5/17/1877 8/12/1881MGC--D-56-2    
no marker 12/16/1893Gillett, Joanne 1/17/1804 12/16/1893MGC--I-14-3    

4/26/1922Gillett, Lucena Vanaken 8/22/1834 4/26/1922MGC--I-16-2    
11/2/1949Gillett, Mrs Rebecca Elizabeth 11/4/1876 10/31/1949MGC--D-28-4    

no marker 3/3/1876Gillett, Richard 6/1/1798 2/29/1876MGC--I-14-2    
2/2/1857Gillett, Russell M 1/1/1856 2/2/1857MGC--I-16-3  û  
5/25/1887Gillett, Russell Myron SR 1/1/1826 5/21/1887MGC--I-16-1  û  
2/7/1952Gillett, Russell Myron JR. 2/1/1869 2/7/1952MGC--D-28-5    

no marker 9/24/1889Gillett, Zola B. 5/14/1889 9/22/1889MGC--E-89-3    
no marker 9/1/1889Gilman, Horatio M. 2/3/1826 8/29/1889MGC--I-29-2    
no marker 4/14/1895Gilman, Mr. L. Lewis 11/27/1824 4/14/1895MGC--E-70-4    

1/1/1909Gilman, Mrs. Lucy 1/1/1827 1/1/1909MGC--E-70-3 û û û
12/8/1937Gilman, Mary E. 6/2/1847 12/6/1937MGC--T-14-2    
9/27/1884Gilman, Mrs Philinda 1/8/1802 9/23/1884MGC--I-29-1    
2/7/1915Gilman, Mr Plim 1/10/1846 2/4/1915MGC--T-14-3    
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with Leatrice 1/22/1999Gilpin, Giles H 1/1/1923 11/11/1995MGC-H--91-2  û  
1/22/1999Gilpin, Leatrice Mae 2/5/1925 1/19/1999MGC-H--91-2    
12/19/2019Gilpin, Linda Louise 1/30/1947 12/15/2019MGC-H--91-1    
12/4/1951Girardin, Earl Lewis 7/6/1896 11/29/1951MGC-B--244-3    
11/14/1957Girardin, Edna Ione 1/1/1891 11/11/1957MGC-B--271-1  û  
11/15/1932Gleason, Jane Elizabeth 10/12/1842 11/13/1932MGC--X-18-3    
9/4/1897Gleason, Orrin W. 12/1/1828 9/2/1897MGC--X-18-1    

no marker 3/20/1908Gleason, Paul W 5/23/1907 3/19/1908MGC--X-18-3    
3/15/1927Glendening, Charles A 11/16/1860 3/12/1927MGC--X-35-6    
1/27/1912Glowzynski, Joseph Raymond 1/17/1912 1/21/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-37    
7/3/1995Goll, Charles Albert 6/16/1915 6/30/1995MGC-A--18-15    
12/27/1974Goll, Ethel Amy 5/28/1890 12/25/1974MGC-B--238-6    
8/28/1964Goll, Mrs. Helen Louise 9/11/1897 8/25/1964MGC--B-4-8    
6/2/1998Goll, John Charles SR 6/19/1944 5/31/1998MGC-H--111-2    
9/11/1976Goll, Myrtle Evelyn 2/26/1916 9/8/1976MGC-A--18-16    
8/28/1964Goll, Mr William 1/1/1901 1/1/1959MGC--B-4-8  û û
1/5/1964Good, Albert Harrison 9/13/1892 1/3/1964MGC-A--50-6    
10/29/1992Good, Albert M 10/19/1951 10/25/1992MGC--K ADDITIONS-21-1    
11/15/2023Good, Leroy 2/28/1955 4/15/2020MGC-H--27-3    
7/11/1974Good, Leroy J. 2/28/1903 7/8/1974MGC--R-99-2    
1/12/1952Good, Louella May 5/4/1911 1/7/1952MGC--R-99-3    

metal marker 2/22/1943Good, Mrs. Mary Elizabeth 8/15/1863 2/14/1943MGC--E-46-4    
4/25/1957Good, Raymond Jay 2/15/1957 4/23/1957MGC--R-21-3    

no marker 5/31/1929Good, Roy 5/31/1929 5/31/1929MGC--R-99-2    
no marker 1/11/1934Good, Veda Rose 1/5/1934 1/11/1934MGC--R-99-1    

12/26/1941Gooder, Mrs Clamania H 6/16/1849 12/24/1941MGC--R-108-5    
8/8/1932Gooder, Frank L. 4/1/1880 8/5/1932MGC--R-108-3  û  
3/22/1919Gooder, Mr John Henry 8/6/1851 3/20/1919MGC--R-108-4    
2/20/1985Goodlock, Bonnie M 10/12/1928 2/17/1985MGC-G--63-8    
2/24/2023Goodlock, Du Wayne 1/12/1963 2/19/2023MGC-H--112-1    
3/6/2007Goodlock, Phillip Henry 7/6/1921 3/3/2007MGC-G--63-7    
1/18/1885Goodnow, Alice 8/19/1866 1/15/1885MGC--I-6-1    

no marker 8/24/1883Goodnow, George S 1/1/1826 8/24/1883MGC--I-6-4  û  
1/30/1941Goodnow, Mr Horace P. 8/27/1863 1/28/1941MGC--I-6-2    
4/25/1918Goodnow, Mrs Mary Phillipson 1/30/1835 4/23/1918MGC--I-6-3    
8/1/1926Goodrich, Albina Kingman 5/17/1849 8/1/1926MGC--X-49-2    

no marker 9/6/1872Goodrich, Almira Carleton 1/1/1837 9/6/1872MGC--F-21-3  û  
4/18/1923Goodrich, Byron Hiel 5/23/1867 4/16/1923MGC--R-107-6    
3/6/2004Goodrich, Dorman Eugene 12/25/1924 1/28/2004MGC--R-107-3    
4/9/1909Goodrich, Edgar 7/25/1831 4/6/1909MGC--X-49-1    

no marker 9/3/1928Goodrich, Mrs Esther 1/1/1833 9/1/1928MGC--J-23-1    
2/3/2024Goodrich, Evelyn 6/28/1927 1/27/2024MGC-H--52-4    
1/11/1978Goodrich, Fletcher Byron 8/25/1897 1/8/1978MGC--R-107-1    
7/14/1904Goodrich, George B. 12/22/1857 7/11/1904MGC--P-25-1    
1/17/1992Goodrich, Grace Nellie 2/23/1897 1/16/1992MGC--R-107-2    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 75 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

4/17/1890Goodrich, Henry 9/19/1820 4/15/1890MGC--J-23-2    
no marker 3/25/1888Goodrich, Mr. Herman R. 9/15/1822 3/21/1888MGC--F-21-2    

12/10/1954Goodrich, Jerome B. 1/1/1880 12/7/1954MGC--X-49-3  û  
no marker 7/7/1947Goodrich, Kitty L. 1/1/1863 7/5/1947MGC--P-25-2  û  

12/27/1959Goodrich, Lois Irene 12/7/1874 12/24/1959MGC--R-107-7    
4/21/1958Goodrich, Mr Marshall Lee 8/30/1899 4/18/1958MGC-G--79-3    
4/7/1937Goodrich, Mrs Mary Jane 6/9/1863 4/3/1937MGC--M-25-2    
11/9/1980Goodrich, Milton E 2/23/1913 11/6/1980MGC--R-107-4    
5/24/1989Goodrich, Mygleetes 10/27/1902 5/22/1989MGC-G--79-4    
7/27/2013Goodrich, Robert B. JR 2/11/1955 7/22/2013MGC-H--52-2    
11/17/2012Goodrich, Robert Byron SR 11/18/1927 11/11/2012MGC-H--52-3    
9/20/2021Goodrich, Sally Ann 8/26/1937 7/11/2021MGC-G--79-4    
5/4/2002Goodrich, Virginia Marie 7/11/1917 5/1/2002MGC--R-107-5    
7/3/1916Goodrich, Mr Willis James 12/28/1861 7/1/1916MGC--M-25-1    
12/11/2009Goodrow, Mr Charles Andrew JR 8/27/1935 12/8/2009MGC-H--184-8    
3/4/2024Goodrow, Faye Catherine 10/23/1940 2/28/2024MGC-H--184-7    
9/2/2015Goodrow, Joni Marie 1/30/1962 8/29/2015MGC-H--184-3    
4/18/1937Goodsell, Mrs Addie Adelia 9/28/1863 4/15/1937MGC--T-20-2    
10/15/1966Goodsell, Elwin M. 9/14/1896 10/12/1966MGC-B--126-2    
6/6/1933Goodsell, Frank Eugene 4/17/1855 6/3/1933MGC--T-20-1    
1/13/1970Goodsell, James Arthur 7/19/1884 1/11/1970MGC-A--235-2    
6/21/1976Goodsell, Lawrence Richard 9/20/1914 6/18/1976MGC-G--97-4    
11/22/1955Goodsell, Martha Irene 1/23/1886 11/19/1955MGC-A--235-1    
11/10/1973Goodsell, Wenona Eva 11/25/1899 11/7/1973MGC-B--126-1    

no marker 5/20/1992Goodson, Albert Eugene 1/31/1924 5/16/1992MGC--I-55-5    
no marker 3/21/1886Goodwill, Fred 3/11/1886 3/14/1886MGC--H-75-3    

3/12/1925Goodwill, Fred J. 12/1/1859 3/12/1925MGC--J-24-4  û  
7/27/1928Goodwill, Mable Vaugh 8/18/1860 7/24/1928MGC--J-24-3    

no marker 10/14/1891Goodwill, Polly 1/1/1807 10/14/1891MGC--H-75-1  û  
5/27/1859Goodwill, William B. 1/1/1830 5/27/1859MGC--OCC-1-42  û  
7/3/1941Goodwillie, Mrs Emma Faulkner 8/20/1862 6/20/1941MGC-A--180-1    
3/21/1927Goodwin, Charity 1/1/1839 3/21/1927MGC--U-18-2  û  
1/1/1919Goodwin, George 1/1/1840 1/1/1919MGC--U-18-1 û û û

no markers 9/20/1899Gordanier, John Dodge 1/4/1899 9/19/1899MGC--X-0.5-1    
Kelly 8/6/1993Gordon, Eleanor J. Kelly 7/5/1926 8/4/1993MGC--O-32-1    

8/22/1955Gordon, Harry J. 12/4/1886 8/18/1955MGC--S-7-5    
2/8/1962Gordon, Maud A. 1/1/1883 2/4/1962MGC--S-7-6  û  
2/18/1976Gosnell, Frank O 5/29/1900 2/16/1976MGC-G--57-4    
6/6/1967Gosnell, Isabelle 12/17/1903 6/4/1967MGC-G--57-3    
8/29/1906Gould, Mr Albert 12/18/1845 8/27/1906MGC--S-6-2    
11/12/1969Gould, Bonnie Louise 6/12/1913 11/9/1969MGC-A--172-1    
4/4/1959Gould, Charles Franklin 1/19/1873 4/1/1959MGC--S-6-6    
1/26/1960Gould, Donald Edward 8/6/1913 1/23/1960MGC-A--172-4    
3/21/1970Gould, Donald Jesse 4/6/1919 3/17/1970MGC--Y-27-4    

with mother no marker 11/27/1915Gould, Grace Charlotte 11/25/1915 11/25/1915MGC--S-6-3    
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12/14/1925Gould, Mrs Louise Martha 1/6/1858 12/11/1925MGC--X-40-1    
11/30/1915Gould, Marie Marguerite 9/16/1891 11/28/1915MGC--S-6-3    
2/26/1958Gould, Mayme E. 1/21/1883 2/22/1958MGC--S-6-5    
5/18/1940Gould, Mr Oliver J. 1/1/1869 5/15/1940MGC--X-40-2  û  

no marker 3/20/1934Gould, Richard 3/20/1934 3/20/1934MGC--S-6-4    
no marker 3/6/1934Gould, Mrs Sarah M 5/15/1849 3/4/1934MGC--S-6-1    

7/14/1907Gowing, Americus R. 5/8/1839 7/11/1907MGC--D-50-5    
3/17/1943Gowing, Mrs. Carrie M. 3/10/1855 3/14/1943MGC--G-19-11    
12/19/1879Gowing, Claude L. 10/28/1879 12/18/1879MGC--D-50-2    
8/5/1918Gowing, Fred 4/10/1885 8/3/1918MGC--D-50-6    
9/6/1891Gowing, Jane Brooks 9/5/1817 9/5/1891MGC--D-50-4    
12/2/1948Gowing, John Brooks 10/12/1872 11/30/1948MGC-B--93-4    
5/26/1927Gowing, Mrs Mary Ann 9/29/1844 5/24/1927MGC--D-50-7    
1/23/1939Gowing, Minnie S. 7/27/1877 1/20/1939MGC-B--93-5    
10/9/1874Gowing, Roswell 5/2/1812 10/7/1874MGC--D-50-1    
7/3/1903Gowing, Mr. Willard M. 4/14/1855 6/30/1903MGC--G-19-10    
6/23/1867Grabon, Frank C. 6/23/1867MGC--OCC-1-43    
9/21/1981Grady, Mary C. 9/12/1897 9/18/1981MGC--X ADD--32    
2/22/1991Grafe, George Otto 3/11/1908 2/19/1991MGC--O-16-1    
8/11/2014Grafe, Margaret Lucile 4/8/1918 8/7/2014MGC--O-16-2    

no marker 5/31/1864Graham, Emma Duryea 5/31/1864MGC--W-5-5    
UNKNOWN - NFI 11/7/1936Graham, Eveline May 11/6/1936 11/6/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-32    

7/16/1993Graham, Gerald W. 5/30/1918 7/12/1993MGC-H--65-3    
11/9/1921Graham, Joseph 7/8/1846 11/9/1921MGC--W-5-2    
1/5/1901Graham, Joseph Stanley SR 1/28/1837 1/3/1901MGC--W-5-4    

no marker 2/27/1893Graham, Joseph Stanley JR 9/13/1892 2/27/1893MGC--W-5-3    
1/11/2012Graham, Mary Ellen 6/4/1923 1/4/2012MGC-H--65-3    
4/13/1944Graham, Mary Gilbert 12/12/1885 2/11/1944MGC--M-17-3    

no marker 9/1/1925Graham, Mary Rebekah 6/15/1852 8/18/1925MGC--W-5-6    
no markers on lot 12/1/1897Graham, Matilda Ida May 1/1/1849 11/28/1897MGC--W-5-1  û  

10/31/2021Graham, Dr Robert James 3/21/1932 7/18/2021MGC-A--3-9    
no marker 10/25/1931Grandy, Edwin W (d) 6/16/1865 10/22/1931MGC--P-24-4    

2/10/1916Graney, Florence Rice 9/15/1850 2/8/1916MGC--S-35-1    
7/12/1867Granger, William 7/12/1867MGC--OCC-1-44    
9/5/1973Grant, Hazel D 8/14/1891 7/30/1973MGC-B--138-2    
11/15/1885Grant, Mary E. 1/1/1841 11/15/1885MGC--D-5-2  û  

no marker 9/13/1949Grant, Vaughn Eugene 8/10/1949 9/12/1949MGC--R-24-3    
1/29/1951Grant, Mr Walter F. 9/5/1887 1/26/1951MGC-B--138-1    
5/20/1994Grates, Albert A. 5/26/1918 3/28/1994MGC-G--95-5    
11/29/2002Grates, Pauline I Lee 1/1/1920 2/13/1999MGC-G--95-5  û  
8/2/1983Graves, Gary Lee 11/1/1939 7/29/1983MGC-A--28-21    

no marker 9/30/1868Gray, Baby Boy 6/1/1868 9/30/1868MGC--E-68-2    
8/6/1933Gray, Mr Fred H. 8/17/1862 8/3/1933MGC-B--79-4    
5/14/1955Gray, Mrs Helen R. 8/22/1873 5/11/1955MGC-B--79-5    
9/14/1986Gray, Kathleen Rendell 10/20/1905 9/11/1986MGC-B--79-6    
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12/10/1987Green, Amy Lynn 1/18/1972 12/5/1987MGC--O-14-1    
5/3/1937Green, Mr Arthur 5/9/1866 4/30/1937MGC--R-115-4    

laying across 21 &22 4/19/1949Green, Benjamin Frank 3/7/1876 4/16/1949MGC-A--24-21    
6/10/1924Green, Bessie Mart 7/12/1900 6/7/1924MGC--T-29-1    
9/19/1939Green, Mrs Clara M. 5/11/1875 9/16/1939MGC--E-24-5    
1/27/1955Green, Effie J. 1/1/1892 1/24/1955MGC-A--59-5  û  
9/7/2007Green, Francys Lord 1/1/1909 8/13/2007MGC-A--24-23  û  

F A Green 9/9/1918Green, Frederick Almond 7/31/1856 9/9/1918MGC--Y-51-1    
12/30/1948Green, Mrs Gertrude Harriet 6/2/1872 12/28/1948MGC--R-115-5    
10/19/1953Green, H. Rex 1/1/1908 10/16/1953MGC-A--24-24  û  

laying across 21 & 22 10/21/1948Green, Mrs Julia V 6/24/1881 10/19/1948MGC-A--24-22    
1/1/1900Green, Loueza M. 1/1/1832 5/5/1900MGC--X-32-1 û û  
4/20/1902Green, Magdalena A. 3/3/1812 4/18/1902MGC--K-7-2    
3/24/1942Green, Morton 4/9/1898 3/20/1942MGC-B--237-5    
7/5/1928Green, Roy 1/1/1881 7/5/1928MGC--K-2-3  û  
4/16/1912Green, Sidney 7/25/1827 4/14/1912MGC--X-32-2    
12/10/1987Green, Vicki Irene 9/5/1942 12/5/1987MGC--O-14-2    
11/29/1898Green, Wardwell 2/2/1826 11/26/1898MGC--X-32-3    
7/16/1991Greenbaun, Ione M. 4/11/1902 7/12/1991MGC-A--215-5    
1/24/1994Greenbaun, Nicholas Paul 10/17/1902 1/21/1994MGC-A--215-6    
7/16/1952Greene, Mrs Audrey May 5/24/1903 7/13/1952MGC-B--268-4    
10/14/2004Greene, Michael W 3/31/1954 10/14/2004MGC-B--268-6 û   

memorial stone 10/13/1977Greene, William H JR. 9/7/1929 10/13/1977MGC-B--268-6    
in memory only 11/1/1969Greene, William J. 3/11/1904 10/30/1969MGC-B--268-5    

8/15/1968Greening, Florence Palmer 10/9/1892 8/12/1968MGC-B--81-5    
6/12/1973Greening, Francis Gordon 8/6/1886 6/10/1973MGC-B--81-4    
2/19/1930Greening, Walter L. 1/1/1910 2/16/1930MGC-B--81-6  û  

A. Lucille 7/22/1991Gregg, Arminda Lucille 11/13/1903 7/18/1991MGC-A--233-2    
4/18/1974Gregg, Hazel Dell 10/3/1897 4/15/1974MGC--R-120-4    
4/20/1950Gregg, Mr John A. 10/1/1900 4/17/1950MGC-A--233-1    
11/15/1918Gregg, Mr John Sylvester 7/19/1850 11/13/1918MGC--R-120-6    
12/4/1939Gregg, Sarah Margaret 5/12/1860 12/2/1939MGC--R-120-5    

OCC 9/29/1859Gregory, Baby Boy 9/29/1859MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-6    
OCC 8/25/1861Gregory, Baby Girl 7/27/1861 8/25/1861MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-6    

in the middle 4/16/2004Gregory, Dwayne SR 12/8/1944 4/12/1997MGC--U-29-4    
4/4/2008Gregory, Dwayne JR 1/29/1964 3/30/2008MGC-H--105-1    

no marker 1/28/1967Gregory, Mr. Ernest F. 12/7/1888 1/20/1967MGC--E ADD-8-4    
9/6/1861Gregory, Harriet Eliza 6/6/1832 9/6/1861MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-6    
8/3/2021Gregory, Natalie A 1/7/1946 7/19/2021MGC--U-29-4    
10/8/1976Gregory, Mrs. Velma G. 9/17/1891 10/5/1976MGC--E ADD-8-5    
11/2/1913Grenell, Mr Hamilton W. 6/29/1826 10/31/1913MGC--P-27-1    

Maria H 1/29/1915Grenell, Mrs Maria Hannah 12/5/1837 1/27/1915MGC--P-27-2    
no marker 9/4/1927Grey, Mrs Susanna 5/14/1870 9/1/1927MGC--D-1-9    

12/21/1916Grice, Mr Peter Adam 1/15/1870 12/18/1916MGC--R-114-1    
12/4/1929Grice, Salome 1/22/1878 12/2/1929MGC--R-114-2    
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1/8/1976Grieder, Marie H 1/1/1908 1/5/1976MGC-G--110-7  û  
12/15/1972Grieder, Wilson 8/31/1909 12/11/1972MGC-G--110-8    
9/21/2025Griffiths, Richard Reese 7/6/1931 2/24/2023MGC-A--1A-27    
7/5/1956Grill, Baby Girl 7/4/1956 7/4/1956MGC--R-21-2    
9/8/1937Grime, Mr Alexander 4/15/1867 9/5/1937MGC--Y-47-2    
9/25/1948Grime, Mrs Lenora Ora 5/19/1874 9/22/1948MGC--Y-47-3    
6/4/1914Grime, Leo B. 12/12/1912 6/4/1914MGC--Y-47-1    

no marker 7/1/1985Grimes, Mr. John L 4/4/1901 6/27/1985MGC--D-1-1    
metal marker 12/4/1954Grimes Shelby, Mrs. Nina Mae 1/1/1905 11/30/1954MGC--D-1-7  û  

10/5/1948Griswold, Charles P. 1/1/1850 1/2/1940MGC--Q-24-7  û  
8/30/1937Griswold, Charles Thomas 3/9/1877 8/28/1937MGC-B--209-2    
6/5/1960Griswold, Cheryl Lynn 12/21/1950 6/2/1960MGC-G--56-5    
5/17/1910Griswold, Mrs Cornelia G. 3/18/1849 5/15/1910MGC--S-1-1    
10/24/1908Griswold, Eliza 11/22/1877 10/22/1908MGC--R-44-1    
5/13/1849Griswold, Fidelia Lovina 1/1/1834 5/13/1849MGC--I-90-1  û  
12/21/1910Griswold, Mr Francis Manus 7/5/1845 12/18/1910MGC--S-1-2    
3/20/1996Griswold, Genevieve May 5/3/1910 3/16/1996MGC--R-20-4    
5/2/1967Griswold, Helen G 5/28/1930 4/30/1967MGC-G--56-1    
6/15/1955Griswold, Howard Francis 8/13/1878 6/13/1955MGC--R-44-3    
2/8/1978Griswold, Irene Lucille 3/19/1913 2/4/1978MGC--R-20-2    
4/18/1874Griswold, John 8/27/1787 4/17/1874MGC--I-90-3    
12/10/1982Griswold, Julia Marie 2/5/1907 12/6/1982MGC-G--57-5    
8/24/1970Griswold, Julius Hazen 6/10/1901 8/21/1970MGC-G--57-6    
10/14/1948Griswold, Lemuel Aaron 9/10/1929 10/10/1948MGC--R-20-1    
11/25/1994Griswold, Linda Ann 6/21/1942 11/21/1994MGC--R-20-5    
10/22/1982Griswold, Linden Howard 4/22/1905 10/20/1982MGC--R-20-3    
4/20/1936Griswold, Myrtie Jane 2/16/1872 4/17/1936MGC--R-44-2    

in memory only 1/30/2002Griswold, Robert C 6/18/1928 1/30/2002MGC-G--56-2    
4/8/1872Griswold, Sabra 3/19/1793 4/8/1872MGC--I-90-2    
12/25/1921Griswold, Sophronia 1/1/1853 12/25/1921MGC--Q-24-6  û  
4/24/2015Grubbs, Adam M. 3/19/1939 4/19/2015MGC-H--101-3    

across both grave #1 and #2 5/23/1994Grubbs, Bradley Allen 10/30/1971 5/19/1994MGC-H--101-2    
3/1/1971Gruel, Henry Earl 3/24/1899 2/25/1971MGC--L-10-1    
5/7/1986Gruel, Lorraine L. 5/26/1903 5/4/1986MGC--L-10-2    

large tree trunk mnt 6/3/1999Guernsey-houser, Amanda Ann 8/14/1981 5/23/1999MGC-H--22-8    
1/13/2024Guest, Timothy Frederic 1/6/1940 1/4/2024MGC--O-17-2    
8/10/1876Gunn, Mary Deacon 1/22/1816 8/9/1876MGC--J-16-6    
3/15/1983Guss, Glenn Rorick 1/12/1909 3/12/1983MGC-G--110-2    
11/9/2017Guss, Vivian Viola 1/1/1915 11/5/2017MGC-G--110-1    
1/5/1988Gutridge, Gladys A. 7/1/1909 12/3/1986MGC-A--110-4    
10/4/1990Gutting, Bernard P 12/30/1916 9/30/1990MGC-G--21-6    
2/8/1999Gutting, Norma Ethel 10/21/1921 2/5/1999MGC-G--21-5    
10/31/1883Guy, Elizabeth 1/1/1847 10/29/1883MGC--H-67-3  û  
9/13/1937Guy, Martin W. 9/7/1848 9/11/1937MGC--H-67-4    
7/3/1955Hackett, Etta Alberta Silvernail 1/1/1872 6/30/1955MGC--P-49-3  û  
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12/16/1956Hackett, Frank L. 4/17/1872 12/13/1956MGC--P-49-4    
UNKNOWN - NFI 6/3/1949Hackett, Michael Glenn 6/1/1949 6/3/1949MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-2    

3/5/1882Hadden, Mrs. Dorcas E. 2/27/1815 3/5/1882MGC--G-26-1    
7/25/1930Hadden, Mr. Eugene J. 12/12/1854 7/23/1930MGC--G-26-3    
1/6/1899Hadden, Mr. James R. 7/31/1818 1/3/1899MGC--G-26-2    
9/24/1939Hadden, Mrs. Margaret R. 1/3/1863 9/22/1939MGC--G-26-4    

no marker 4/10/1966Hagberg, Loreta Boies 11/2/1885 4/8/1966MGC--I-22-5 û   
6/28/1908Haggert, Edwin C. 1/1/1907 6/28/1908MGC--M-18-1  û  
12/15/1903Haggerty, Mrs Minerva J. 12/25/1845 12/13/1903MGC--Y-42-4    

no marker 8/9/1919Haggerty, Warren J. 2/24/1841 8/9/1919MGC--Y-42-5    
3/3/1962Hagreen, Arthur Bennet SR 3/30/1890 2/28/1962MGC-G--7-1    
12/13/2011Hagreen, Arthur Bennett JR 3/22/1928 12/5/2011MGC-G--7-1    
6/1/1976Hagreen, Gertrude 12/30/1904 5/28/1976MGC-G--7-2    

in the middle of lotHaight, Baby Girl MGC--R-113.5-1    
Bessie Sattler Boies-Haight 4/4/2005Haight, Bessie B 7/23/1909 3/29/2005MGC--M-44-4    

J. Wayne 12/4/1971Haight, Joseph Wayne 4/19/1906 12/1/1971MGC-G--60-5    
12/10/2004Haight, Kathleen V 7/11/1945 12/12/1994MGC-G--60-7    
4/12/1920Haight, Lavon Ellen 10/19/1910 4/8/1920MGC--R-113.5-3    
12/10/2004Haight, Lawrence L 6/9/1945 12/29/1996MGC-G--60-7    
7/21/1988Haight, Nathaniel G 7/28/1914 7/18/1988MGC-G--61-1    
5/18/2001Haight, Olive L 3/27/1925 5/15/2001MGC-G--61-2    
11/2/1991Haight, Wyman T. 9/28/1912 10/31/1991MGC--R-113.5-2    
3/17/1963Haight, Mrs Zaida May 4/10/1882 3/14/1963MGC--R-113.5-1    
5/26/1926Hale, Dr. Frederick Joseph 6/2/1868 5/23/1926MGC--U-19-6    
9/20/1967Hale, Frederick Remington 5/13/1907 9/17/1967MGC--U-19-1    
4/29/1956Hale, Harry E. 2/14/1894 4/26/1956MGC-A--227-5    
2/26/1914Hale, Helen R. 9/23/1911 2/24/1914MGC--U-19-3    
1/22/1904Hale, Henry C. 8/5/1878 1/19/1904MGC--X-61-1    
7/19/1876Hale, John P. 12/18/1875 7/18/1876MGC--F-16-1  û  
11/1/1972Hale, Mary Ellen 9/18/1873 10/29/1972MGC--U-19-2    
8/22/1946Hale, Salome Janet 1/11/1878 8/19/1946MGC-B--130-4    
4/29/1966Hale, Weltha M. 1/1/1887 4/27/1966MGC-B--204-2  û  
1/19/1956Hale, Mr William Clark 10/8/1874 1/16/1956MGC-B--130-5    
8/3/1873Hall, Alex H. 1/1/1806 8/3/1873MGC--H-77-3  û  
12/16/2013Hall, Daniel Sheehan JR 2/9/1946 12/13/2013MGC--O-34-1    
10/21/1888Hall, Mrs Elizabeth Payne 9/24/1807 10/20/1888MGC--H-77-2    

no marker 4/13/1914Hall, Elthea M. 9/15/1846 4/11/1914MGC--N-11-3    
3/26/1987Hall, Florence B 2/10/1885 3/2/1987MGC--H-78-2    

metal marker 2/11/1914Hall, Mr Henry Clay 4/4/1841 2/7/1914MGC--H-78-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI 10/3/1887Hall, Mr James 10/3/1887MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-30    

12/13/1989Hall, Jo Lynn 2/4/1908 12/11/1989MGC-A--6-5    
7/24/1903Hall, John Wright 4/27/1843 7/22/1903MGC--N-11-1    

metal marker 9/18/1937Hall, Mrs Josephine H 9/13/1850 9/15/1937MGC--H-78-2    
11/2/1877Hall, Dr Leonard G 8/7/1806 10/31/1877MGC--H-78-1    
10/12/1853Hall, Nancy Kingsley Wells 1/26/1820 10/12/1853MGC--H-77-1    
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south west corner 9/5/2019Hall, Mr Robert David JR 5/4/1942 7/23/2019MGC-H--183-1    
2/12/1918Halleck, Charles L. 9/21/1849 2/9/1918MGC--C-13-3    
7/9/1930Halleck, Marya 10/19/1856 7/7/1930MGC--C-13-2    
10/18/1967Hallenbeck, Amanda May 9/2/1883 10/15/1967MGC-B--88-5    
5/12/1973Hallenbeck, Peter Delos 9/5/1880 5/9/1973MGC-B--88-4    

no marker 6/20/1893Halran, Mrs Ann 1/1/1826 6/20/1893MGC--D-51-7 û û  
unmarked 2/2/1898Halran, Elizabeth 1/1/1869 1/31/1899MGC--P-16-1  û  
no marker 1/9/1881Halran, Frederick 6/12/1859 1/7/1881MGC--D-51-6    
no marker 8/18/1878Halran, Laurence C. 5/10/1830 8/16/1878MGC--D-51-5    

UNKNOWN - @BabyLot 4/7/1953Halsey, Baby 4/6/1953 4/6/1953MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-3    
2/11/1928Halsted, Alida Arvila 11/29/1857 2/7/1928MGC--L-24-2    
1/12/1928Halsted, Charles Andrews 8/19/1852 1/8/1928MGC--L-24-1    
7/1/1947Halsted, Guy Loomis 2/10/1880 4/22/1947MGC--L-24-3 û   
5/15/1947Halsted, Miss Harriet Jane (jean) 9/17/1855 5/13/1947MGC--L-23-1    
3/29/1912Halsted, Mr Joseph Yandel 5/5/1829 3/26/1912MGC--L-23-3    
1/16/1910Halsted, Mrs Martha Jean 9/11/1828 1/13/1910MGC--L-23-2    
12/28/1997Ham, Annis R. 1/1/1911 12/24/1997MGC--O-11-2  û  

L Dudley 11/15/2006Ham, Leland Dudley 4/28/1909 11/10/2006MGC--O-11-1    
12/7/1942Ham, Minnie M. 9/21/1870 12/4/1942MGC--D-28-3    
6/3/1948Ham, Thomas J. 1/1/1870 5/31/1948MGC--D-28-2  û  
2/13/1881Hamilton, Alvin 9/25/1810 2/11/1881MGC--H-70-2    
2/9/1911Hamilton, Mrs Phebe 8/25/1823 2/7/1911MGC--H-70-1    
5/22/1909Hamilton, Thomas 4/2/1850 5/19/1909MGC--X-48-4    
6/4/1939Hamilton, Victoria A 4/29/1853 6/2/1939MGC--X-48-5    
2/15/1939Hamlin, Mrs Adelia Marie 5/17/1850 2/12/1939MGC--W-19-5    
2/4/1910Hamlin, Asa L. 6/3/1845 2/2/1910MGC--W-19-4    
2/3/1939Hammel, Catherine Eliza 10/9/1862 2/1/1939MGC-B--235-5    
10/4/1976Hammel, George 10/7/1899 10/1/1976MGC-G--23-1    
7/22/1930Hammel, Mr John 3/8/1850 7/19/1930MGC-B--235-4    
10/8/1998Hammel, Lucy Leora 1/31/1908 10/5/1998MGC-G--23-2    

no marker 6/11/1933Hammell, Baby 6/11/1933 6/11/1933MGC--R-99-6  û  
1st hus Arnold Pixley 3/5/1919Hammer, Mrs. Etta 6/27/1863 3/2/1919MGC--G-18-1    

12/26/1977Hammill, Aubrey James 7/30/1905 12/23/1977MGC-A--38-2    
3/10/2009Hammill, James Dell 5/19/1941 3/6/2009MGC-G--135-6    
3/23/2019Hammill, Mrs Janice Louise 4/3/1942 3/17/2019MGC-G--135-5    

under the headstone 3/2/1965Hammill, Katherine Louise 2/28/1965 3/1/1965MGC-G--135-5    
9/20/1957Hammill, Stella Jennie 6/1/1912 9/16/1957MGC-A--38-1    
11/28/1997Hammond, Anna V 3/1/1909 11/24/1997MGC-G--58-6    
6/20/1960Hammond, Mr Arthur J 8/25/1884 6/16/1960MGC-G--132-6    

unmarked grave 1/1/1918Hammond, Baby Girl 1/1/1918MGC--U-12-3 û  û
5/27/1959Hammond, Mrs Edith J 4/16/1886 5/23/1959MGC-G--132-5    

unmarked 9/28/1915Hammond, Edna Florence 11/24/1888 9/26/1915MGC--U-12-5    
2/2/1933Hammond, Mrs Eliza S 8/8/1853 1/29/1933MGC--X-74-4    
5/13/1945Hammond, Mrs Ella 3/28/1873 5/9/1945MGC-B--83-2    

no marker 2/8/1942Hammond, Emma Elesta 9/12/1879 2/6/1942MGC--U-12-4    
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3/15/1916Hammond, Frank Amos 12/14/1857 3/13/1916MGC--U-12-1    
no marker 11/8/1940Hammond, Grover C. 12/17/1882 11/6/1940MGC--U-12-2    

1/25/2000Hammond, Haold Horace JR 5/4/1922 1/19/2000MGC-B--77-11    
2/8/1962Hammond, Harold H. SR 12/29/1897 2/5/1962MGC-B--77-6    
12/7/1981Hammond, Iva Beulah 4/27/1922 12/1/1981MGC-B--77-10    
6/25/1910Hammond, Lewis 7/3/1877 6/24/1910MGC--X-74-2    
1/23/1957Hammond, Lula Rosette 1/16/1878 1/21/1957MGC-B--77-5    

no marker 4/5/1920Hammond, Lyle Francis 3/31/1920 4/3/1920MGC--U-12-3    
6/20/1957Hammond, Mr Oscar Sylvanus 5/22/1876 6/17/1957MGC--R-110-3    
6/30/1956Hammond, Roy Amos 4/21/1879 6/27/1956MGC-B--83-1    

Celena 8/2/1944Hammond, Mrs Selina 2/14/1874 7/31/1944MGC--R-110-2    
5/8/1971Hammond, Vincent Edward 9/8/1906 5/5/1971MGC-G--58-5    
10/27/1902Hammond, Welcome 1/21/1855 10/25/1902MGC--X-74-1    
3/18/1957Hammond, William Wallace 9/13/1877 3/15/1957MGC-B--77-4    
3/14/1864Hampton, James A. 3/14/1864MGC--OCC-1-45    
5/25/2004Hanauer, Earl Wilford 11/6/1923 5/21/2004MGC-A--222-5    
3/26/2012Hanauer, Marian Smith 7/14/1917 3/18/2012MGC-A--222-4    
5/31/1913Hand, Cynthia A 10/16/1848 5/29/1913MGC--W-11-1    
9/6/1932Hand, Howard Alonzo 9/20/1844 9/4/1932MGC--W-11-2    
1/31/2026Handy, Nelson Eugene 5/12/1941 1/26/2026MGC-H--81-4    
2/27/1919Hanford, Mr Henry Clay 2/2/1844 2/24/1919MGC--F-73-1    

no marker 2/5/1867Hanford, Johnny 1/1/1866 2/5/1867MGC--F-73-2  û  
no marker 2/1/1901Hanford, Mrs Louise Jane 1/1/1845 1/29/1901MGC--F-73-2  û  
Our Sister 3/4/1913Hanford, Mrs Nina Gertrude 10/2/1870 3/2/1913MGC--C-24-3    
no marker 10/13/1946Hankerson, Mrs. Ruby Pease 1/1/1875 10/11/1945MGC--E-24-2  û  

5/8/1962Hanlin, Mr Charles James 12/10/1889 5/5/1962MGC-G--132-2    
Murl C 9/22/1993Hanlin, Collista Murl 7/4/1894 9/20/1993MGC-G--132-1    

10/16/1991Hanlin, Ilene Carolyn 11/22/1923 10/14/1991MGC-H--3-1    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/6/1942Hanlin, Jerry 8/5/1942 8/5/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-35    

7/3/1991Hanlin, Lowell Raymond 8/30/1920 6/30/1991MGC-H--3-2    
9/25/1956Hanna, Cassius Walter 10/19/1890 9/22/1956MGC-B--268-2    
11/15/1999Hanna, Clara Ruth N 12/27/1923 11/10/1999MGC-B--253-4    
4/17/1999Hanna, Don C. 4/8/1923 4/14/1999MGC-B--253-3    
8/29/1981Hanna, Hazel Lucille 6/18/1898 8/26/1981MGC-B--268-3    
6/7/1972Hanning, Charles W 5/17/1930 6/4/1972MGC--R-18-3    
7/1/2014Hanning, Mark Allen 10/31/1960 6/30/2013MGC--R-18-3    

in memory only 12/9/1982Hansen, Harold V 11/16/1889 12/9/1982MGC-B--11-5    
2/23/1970Hansen, Minnie C. 3/7/1885 2/19/1970MGC-B--11-5    
2/3/1997Harden, Arvilla Priscilla 1/19/1897 1/30/1997MGC--Y-3-1    
10/27/1999Harden, Bernice Ireta 4/15/1919 10/23/1999MGC--X-84-4    

Flossie D Harden 1/15/1982Harden, Florence D Harden 4/15/1894 1/12/1982MGC--X-84-2    
2/3/1928Harden, Frank J. 11/15/1892 2/3/1928MGC--X-84-1    
4/21/2018Harden, James Ross SR 4/22/1938 1/31/2018MGC--X-84-6    
1/16/1999Harden, Leroy Glen 9/7/1916 1/12/1999MGC--X-84-5    

Lottie Hardy 2/15/1891Hardy, Charlotte Hazel 9/15/1889 2/13/1891MGC--G-61-7    
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8/30/1925Hardy, Mrs Charolotte Patterson 9/15/1854 8/27/1925MGC--G-61-6    
3/31/1889Hardy, Eliza R. 1/1/1850 3/27/1889MGC--G-61-3  û  
2/16/1922Hardy, Emma J 10/3/1853 2/13/1922MGC--G-60-7    
11/25/1887Hardy, Floyd 7/20/1887 11/23/1887MGC--G-60-4    
5/23/1915Hardy, Frances Eugenie 1/1/1855 5/20/1915MGC--G-61-4  û  
11/8/1906Hardy, Henry George 6/14/1832 11/6/1906MGC--S-4-1    
12/13/1907Hardy, Mr. James Harper 1/30/1821 12/10/1907MGC--G-60-2    
4/1/1913Hardy, Jane A. Joslyn 7/23/1835 3/30/1913MGC--S-4-2    
11/28/1972Hardy, John Robert 11/25/1972 11/25/1972MGC--R-22-16    
11/28/1969Hardy, Linda Sue 11/25/1969 11/25/1969MGC--R-22-16    
1/1/1867Hardy, Mary A. 1/1/1846 1/1/1867MGC--G-61-2 û û û
5/17/1900Hardy, Mrs. Mary Jane 5/16/1825 5/15/1900MGC--G-60-1    
9/5/1967Hardy, Rhonda Sue 8/2/1967 9/2/1967MGC--R-22-16    
10/15/1956Hardy, Robert William SR 9/8/1886 10/13/1956MGC--X ADD--3    
12/13/1878Hardy, S. Ella 5/16/1861 12/10/1878MGC--G-60-3    
9/27/1893Hardy, Samuel J. 3/26/1857 9/27/1893MGC--G-61-5    
1/16/1884Hardy, William Charles 3/24/1859 1/13/1884MGC--G-61-1    
8/7/1906Hare, Clarence M 1/1/1876 8/4/1906MGC--M-20-2  û  
7/27/1936Hare, Katie E. 1/1/1862 7/27/1936MGC--M-20-4  û  
12/28/1932Hare, Marion D. 1/1/1853 12/25/1932MGC--M-20-3  û  
5/10/1891Hare, Nancy R 5/8/1849 5/8/1891MGC--M-20-1    
5/1/1901Harford, Mrs. Florence E. 1/1/1849 4/28/1901MGC--E-58-3  û  
2/20/1917Harkness, Charity Crane 3/7/1846 2/16/1917MGC--R-132-2    
8/22/1911Harkness, Mr John Underwood 5/12/1840 8/19/1911MGC--R-132-1    
1/21/1937Harkness, Mr Llewellyn L 2/26/1864 1/18/1937MGC--R-132-4    
6/1/1978Harkness, Senia Moreau 4/21/1880 5/29/1978MGC--R-132-5    
7/31/1917Harkness, Susan Lydia 8/27/1865 7/28/1917MGC--R-132-3    
10/11/1924Harley, David 12/2/1838 10/11/1924MGC-A--218-3    

buried with Vernie 1/30/1887Harley, Ida 1/1/1881 1/30/1887MGC-A--218-6  û  
Mother 5/11/1929Harley, Lena 6/16/1873 5/10/1929MGC-A--218-7    
Father 10/2/1951Harley, Milford 7/29/1872 9/29/1951MGC-A--218-8    

buried with IdaHarley, Vernice 1/1/1904MGC-A--218-5  û  
3/7/1987Harper, Mr Homer Robert 5/4/1898 3/4/1987MGC-A--2-15    
10/13/1965Harper, Mrs Iva May 3/18/1905 10/10/1965MGC-A--2-16    
3/14/1991Harper, Sylvia R 12/18/1907 3/12/1991MGC-A--2-1    
6/16/1959Harrington, Barbara Jean 6/14/1959 6/14/1959MGC-B--208-1    
9/7/1937Harris, Alfred A. 11/27/1886 9/1/1937MGC--L-27-4    
12/13/1899Harris, Bessie E. 2/11/1880 12/10/1899MGC--L-27-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 11/23/1909Harris, Caleb MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-25    
in memory only 3/12/1903Harris, Mr. Caleb H. 9/6/1831 3/10/1903MGC--B-20-3    

no marker 12/31/1891Harris, Child 1/1/1887 12/31/1891MGC--J-14-1  û  
3/21/1877Harris, Mr. David 5/29/1798 3/19/1877MGC--B-21-1    
8/12/1867Harris, Mrs. Eliza 3/6/1837 8/12/1867MGC--B-20-1    

Mother on stone 10/1/1893Harris, Mrs. Elizabeth 10/1/1893MGC--B-21-3 û  û
Frankie H 3/24/1868Harris, Frank H. 1/1/1861 3/24/1868MGC--C-14-5  û  
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1/12/1942Harris, George B. 1/1/1879 1/9/1942MGC--C-13-1    
12/19/1938Harris, Mr George Byington 10/23/1850 12/16/1938MGC--L-27-1    
10/6/1954Harris, Grace Edith 4/19/1867 10/3/1954MGC-B--136-4    
2/21/1902Harris, Ida Alice 1/1/1857 1/1/1902MGC--B-20-2  û û
4/9/1909Harris, Jemima K. 12/27/1827 4/7/1909MGC--J-14-3    
4/26/1884Harris, John 1/1/1824 4/26/1884MGC--B-21-2 û û  
1/11/1934Harris, Mr Lee Dewitt 6/12/1892 1/8/1934MGC-B--136-2    
2/3/1940Harris, Mrs. Margaret 1/1/1867 1/31/1940MGC--B-21-5  û  
3/13/1868Harris, Martha N. 1/1/1863 3/13/1868MGC--C-14-4 û û  
2/18/1907Harris, Mrs. Mary H. 12/10/1832 2/15/1907MGC--C-14-2    
4/8/1861Harris, Nellie 1/1/1858 4/8/1861MGC--C-14-3  û  
12/19/1926Harris, Mrs. Olive C. 1/12/1841 12/19/1926MGC--B-20-5 û   
5/6/1922Harris, Dr Ralph C. 1/1/1878 5/6/1922MGC--B-20-4 û û  
4/9/1940Harris, Sarah Ann 10/31/1857 4/3/1940MGC--L-27-2    
12/12/1880Harris, Mr. Thomas H. 9/11/1832 12/11/1880MGC--C-14-1    
2/11/1922Harris, Mr. Wallace Alton 2/10/1866 2/9/1922MGC--B-21-4    
1/3/1942Harris, Watson Morris 11/23/1859 12/31/1941MGC-B--136-5    
10/12/1929Harris, Willard John 5/28/1926 10/10/1929MGC-B--136-1    
10/26/1879Harris, William E 3/16/1823 10/24/1879MGC--J-14-1    
2/10/1985Harris, William Joseph 12/1/1929 2/9/1985MGC-B--136-6    

Willie Harris 4/8/1868Harris, Willis 1/1/1864 4/8/1868MGC--C-14-3  û  
no marker 2/2/1957Harrison, Clara L 9/29/1871 1/29/1957MGC--F-22-3    

3/3/1940Harrison, Eugene George 3/4/1880 3/2/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-21    
UNKNOWN - NFI 12/26/1905Harrison, Harley J. 9/12/1905 12/24/1905MGC--R-24-2    

3/25/1961Harsh, Mr Clifford Warren 9/3/1890 3/22/1961MGC-B--24-5    
4/19/2006Harsh, Helen Evelyn 9/20/1923 4/15/2006MGC-B--24-3    
10/12/2008Harsh, Lyle Eugene 5/26/1933 10/9/2008MGC-B--24-4    
4/30/1947Harsh, Sarah Ruth 5/1/1892 4/27/1947MGC-B--24-6    
6/14/1997Harsh, Walter Leroy 6/14/1915 6/11/1997MGC-B--24-2    
2/23/1920Hart, Addie E. 11/30/1848 2/20/1920MGC--T-24-5    
1/5/1919Hart, Albert 8/25/1851 1/3/1919MGC--G-27-4    
9/24/1956Hart, Bert B. 9/19/1876 9/21/1956MGC-A--24-9    
3/10/2004Hart, Brock Allen 1/11/1985 3/5/2004MGC-A--16-14    
4/7/1963Hart, Mr Carroll J 6/20/1885 4/5/1963MGC-A--16-7    
6/6/2000Hart, Donia Catherine 8/21/1914 6/2/2000MGC-A--167-3    
2/6/1962Hart, Dora Eliza 12/26/1877 2/4/1962MGC--T-25-5    
7/16/1984Hart, Dorothy Uhl 7/9/1925 7/16/1984MGC-B--76-4    
4/22/1978Hart, Edith M 7/1/1882 4/19/1978MGC-A--16-6    
1/23/1901Hart, Mrs. Elvira 10/18/1814 1/21/1901MGC--G-27-2    
1/4/1918Hart, Mr George Washington 3/30/1839 1/2/1918MGC--T-24-4    
6/14/1883Hart, Mr. Harvey 1/1/1831 6/14/1883MGC--G-25-3  û  
6/21/1945Hart, Mr Homer Vincent 10/15/1876 6/17/1945MGC-B--76-2    
12/16/1880Hart, Mr. John 6/12/1812 12/15/1880MGC--G-27-1    

no marker 6/16/1883Hart, Jon W. 9/17/1833 6/14/1883MGC--G-25-1    
1/31/1975Hart, Kathryn Ida 11/13/1905 1/28/1975MGC-A--16-12    
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5/18/1891Hart, Llewellyn 9/29/1840 5/18/1891MGC--Q-7-1    
12/3/1911Hart, Marian E 12/7/1846 11/29/1911MGC--G-27-3    
9/5/2024Hart, Mary Ann 3/2/1937 8/30/2024MGC-A--16-10    

no marker 12/20/1915Hart, Miss Mary C. 12/16/1841 12/18/1915MGC--G-25-1    
10/27/1947Hart, Mary S. 1/1/1852 10/26/1947MGC--Q-7-2  û  
3/7/1948Hart, May D 12/7/1877 3/4/1948MGC-A--24-10    
9/3/2015Hart, Philip Bruce 12/23/1924 9/3/2015MGC-B--76-5    
3/6/2017Hart, Philip Llewellyn 3/27/1935 3/2/2017MGC-A--16-11    
9/26/1975Hart, Vera Dell 1/17/1881 9/23/1975MGC-B--76-3    
4/7/1919Hart, Walter T. 5/15/1883 4/7/1919MGC--T-25-4    
6/7/1986Hart, Wayland Phillip 6/9/1909 6/4/1986MGC-A--16-13    

no marker 11/19/1889Hart, Mr. William 10/17/1810 11/16/1889MGC--G-25-2    
no marker 8/25/1882Hart, Mrs Zilla 4/29/1810 8/25/1882MGC--G-25-2    
no marker 7/15/1877Hartley, Andrew J. 4/19/1877 7/14/1877MGC--H-58-1    
no marker 1/23/1878Hartley, Baby Girl ( J ) 1/20/1878 1/23/1878MGC--H-58-2    

9/28/2011Hartman, Helen Blanche 2/20/1928 8/27/2011MGC--R-27-2    
6/10/1978Hartman, Mildred Florence 9/28/1908 4/7/1978MGC--X-92-6    

no marker 9/27/1958Hartman, Philip 12/2/1900 9/24/1958MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-23    
8/4/1938Harvey, Adelia Jane 4/6/1869 8/2/1938MGC--Y-46-6    

no marker 12/2/1916Harvey, Henry 10/22/1828 11/29/1916MGC--Y-46-6    
5/1/2006Harvey, Jacquelyn Sue 2/19/1951 4/23/2006MGC-H--64-6    
5/9/2009Harvey, Jean E. 10/11/1925 4/26/2009MGC-H--64-5    

no marker 10/24/1909Harvey, Sarah M 11/7/1833 10/22/1909MGC--Y-46-6    
10/5/1908Harvey, Thomas 6/14/1822 10/3/1908MGC--Y-46-6    
3/26/2001Harvey, Thomas Eugene 5/4/1921 3/23/2001MGC-H--64-6    
7/6/1937Hasbrouck, Mr Albert Jay 9/7/1847 7/3/1937MGC-A--171-1    

no marker 12/17/1990Hasbrouck, Gertrude E. 11/8/1897 12/12/1990MGC-A--171-3    
12/10/1932Hasbrouck, Mrs Hattie M. 12/10/1854 12/7/1932MGC-A--171-2    
3/5/1891Hasbrouck, Lillie F. 1/1/1858 3/2/1891MGC--I-37-1  û  
5/20/1930Hashley, Ernest Charles 5/20/1930 5/20/1930MGC-B--6-3    
12/5/1977Hashley, Mary 6/22/1890 12/1/1977MGC-B--6-2    
11/13/1963Hashley, William K 3/3/1887 11/11/1963MGC-B--6-1    
2/23/1891Haskins, Charles O. 1/1/1823 2/19/1891MGC--M-21-2  û  
10/2/1900Haskins, Edson B. 12/1/1864 9/29/1900MGC--L-38-1  û  
10/31/1911Haskins, Mrs Fanny Bump 3/27/1881 10/24/1911MGC--P-42-1    

no marker 10/13/1913Haskins, George 10/13/1913MGC--L-38-2    
7/15/1939Haskins, Helen R Cline 12/30/1848 7/13/1939MGC--P-10-7    
5/29/1910Haskins, Henry B. 4/13/1835 5/26/1910MGC--L-38-2    
10/10/1908Haskins, Lewis 12/1/1839 10/9/1908MGC--P-10-5  û  
6/1/1949Haskins, Mrs Lotta May Smith 7/29/1883 5/29/1949MGC--W-22-4    
6/30/1955Haskins, Mrs Lucy Heim 6/11/1876 6/28/1955MGC--M-21-4    

no marker 10/30/1900Haskins, Miss Mary Elouise 6/21/1895 10/28/1900MGC--L-38-4    
6/28/1930Haskins, Mary Estella 3/10/1859 6/28/1930MGC-A--228-2    
1/21/1914Haskins, Mary M. 12/1/1844 1/21/1914MGC--L-38-3    

Mother 1827-1909 12/14/1909Haskins, Sallie S 11/30/1827 12/12/1909MGC--M-21-3    
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4/3/1915Haskins, William O. 9/2/1832 4/1/1915MGC--P-10-6    
6/2/1864Hass, Aletha 1/1/1856 6/2/1864MGC--OCC-1-47  û  
2/19/1851Hass, Sarah A 1/1/1811 2/19/1851MGC--OCC-1-47  û  

east side on Merlyn 11/20/1959Hassenzahl, Jerry Dale 7/11/1959 11/18/1959MGC-A--62-3    
unknown 5/27/1895Hathaway, Augustus 12/3/1837 5/27/1895MGC--L-21-2    

9/1/1963Hathaway, Benjamin W 7/14/1894 8/30/1963MGC--P-32-4    
mother 11/9/1892Hathaway, Mrs Caroline 1/9/1818 11/7/1892MGC--L-21-1    
father 11/16/1899Hathaway, Clement C 1/1/1814 11/15/1899MGC--L-21-1  û  

marker broken 7/19/1845Hathaway, Ephriam F 1/1/1826 7/19/1845MGC--F-11-1  û  
1/3/1978Hathaway, Inez 9/8/1879 12/31/1977MGC--I-55-4    
6/29/1980Hathaway, Mary Ursula 1/1/1895 6/26/1980MGC--P-32-4  û  
8/14/1924Hauf, George William 8/19/1892 8/13/1924MGC-B--202-3    
3/30/1958Hauf, Hazel 10/17/1895 3/27/1958MGC-B--202-2    
1/1/1890Hauver, Mrs Jane 1/1/1797 12/27/1889MGC--D-29-2  û  

no marker 9/30/1919Havens, Mrs Adalade E 4/30/1838 9/27/1919MGC--N-22-6    
no marker 6/15/1948Havens, Allen Hiram 1/1/1865 6/15/1948MGC--N-22-4  û  

11/5/1884Havens, Mrs Elizabeth Cole 3/4/1804 11/3/1884MGC--H-94-2    
11/7/1891Havens, Harold 1/1/1891 10/7/1891MGC--N-22-2  û  
6/23/1875Havens, John Hida Highaday 3/4/1803 6/21/1875MGC--H-94-1    
3/5/1939Havens, Miss Mary Elizabeh 11/30/1866 3/2/1939MGC--N-22-3    

no marker 9/4/1959Havens, Minnie Etta 1/1/1867 8/20/1959MGC--N-22-5  û  
N C Havens 5/5/1891Havens, Nehemiah C 1/1/1840 5/2/1891MGC--N-22-1  û  

11/27/1902Hawes, J V 11/26/1902 11/26/1902MGC--X-33-1    
6/3/1899Hawes, Minnie M. 2/26/1862 5/31/1899MGC--X-33-1    
6/18/1893Hawkins, Mrs Anna (ann) Freeman 1/25/1831 6/18/1893MGC--N-27-2    
12/20/1928Hawkins, Arthur H. 1/1/1858 12/16/1928MGC--M-6-2  û  
1/1/1890Hawkins, Baby 1/1/1890MGC--M-6-1 û  û
6/6/1884Hawkins, Bertie A. 1/1/1879 6/5/1884MGC--G-7-1  û  

no marker 8/23/1958Hawkins, Clarence A 2/25/1887 8/24/1958MGC--N-27-3    
no marker 6/15/1909Hawkins, Edward 8/16/1830 6/12/1909MGC--N-27-1    

4/26/1928Hawkins, Mr. Edwin R. 9/1/1948 4/23/1928MGC--G-7-3    
3/19/1861Hawkins, Mrs. Elizabeth 1/1/1795 3/19/1861MGC--H-30-3  û  
4/28/1910Hawkins, Ellen A. 12/28/1840 4/24/1910MGC--W-18-3    
4/26/1945Hawkins, Eva M 8/22/1860 4/23/1945MGC--M-6-3    
9/7/1926Hawkins, Mr George 11/9/1865 9/5/1926MGC--N-27-3    

Grace 1/6/1940Hawkins, Mrs Hannah Grace 4/8/1883 1/3/1940MGC--N-27-4    
1/3/1943Hawkins, Harry S. 12/1/1871 1/1/1943MGC-B--3-4  û  
8/26/1926Hawkins, J. Wallace 10/30/1859 8/23/1926MGC--W-18-4    
6/16/1877Hawkins, Mr. Joseph 1/1/1800 6/15/1877MGC--H-30-1  û  

in memory only 1/31/1863Hawkins, Joseph A. W. 1/1/1834 1/31/1863MGC--W-18-2  û  
3/22/1919Hawkins, Mrs. Josephine 12/14/1853 3/17/1919MGC--G-7-2    
3/18/1847Hawkins, Mr. Julius A. W. 1/2/1825 3/18/1847MGC--H-30-2    
7/31/1930Hawkins, Mrs Leila Inas 2/23/1876 7/28/1930MGC-B--3-5    
1/6/1975Hawkins, Melva 8/11/1902 1/3/1975MGC-B--3-6    

unknown 11/21/1923Hawkins, Sarah 1/1/1848 11/17/1923MGC--N-27-1  û  
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no marker 12/29/1929Hawkins, Thomas E 8/9/1854 12/27/1929MGC--N-27-5    
5/9/1922Hawks, Mr Clyde Adelbert 5/22/1858 5/6/1922MGC--U-31-3    
3/24/1944Hawks, Jennie E. 7/22/1860 3/21/1944MGC--U-31-2    
1/25/1849Hawley, Winfield 1/25/1849MGC--OCC-1-48    

no marker 12/20/1938Hayes, Mrs. Ann 12/20/1938MGC--D-55-3    
1/25/1980Hayes, Glade D. 6/26/1901 1/22/1980MGC--R-34-1    
10/28/1862Hayes, Louisa 10/4/1859 10/28/1862MGC--C-15-2    
10/19/1982Hayes, Mary G. 6/5/1899 10/15/1982MGC--R-34-2    
2/12/1948Hayner, Mrs Charity Ann 9/19/1867 2/9/1948MGC--H-91-2    
3/31/1891Hayner, Charles 1/1/1885 3/30/1891MGC--H-91-1  û  
4/13/1945Hayner, Mr Charles A. 2/26/1863 3/31/1945MGC--H-91-3    
4/30/1970Haynes, Mrs. Bertha Mae 2/16/1886 4/27/1970MGC--E-101-7    

no marker 1/1/1938Haynes, Gertrude 1/1/1867 1/1/1938MGC--T-28-3 û û û
5/5/1947Haynes, Mr. John J. 8/6/1882 5/2/1947MGC--E-101-6    
11/20/1917Haynes, Orlando Wells 2/27/1838 11/19/1917MGC--L-34-2    
7/20/2000Haynes, Mr. Robert Wendall 3/29/1924 7/16/2000MGC--E-101-8 û   
7/17/1901Haynes, Ursula Adelaide 6/20/1842 7/12/1901MGC--L-34-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 9/28/1919Haynes, William James 7/16/1884 9/26/1919MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-15    
no marker 10/18/1900Hazard, Baby Girl 10/17/1900 10/17/1900MGC--M-32-1    

5/27/1897Hazard, Elizabeth 2/19/1843 5/25/1897MGC--M-32-1    
10/6/2001Hazen, Alice Emma 1/18/1922 10/4/2001MGC-H--6-2    
1/15/1964Hazen, Charlotte 3/14/1891 1/13/1964MGC-G--119-2    
3/21/1959Hazen, James B. SR 12/18/1889 3/17/1959MGC-G--119-1    
5/22/1986Hazen, Louis Richard 10/22/1928 5/19/1986MGC-H--6-1    
10/1/1916Heath, Albert 6/22/1842 9/29/1916MGC--T-5-1    
4/2/1980Heath, David Clifford SR 7/26/1930 3/24/1980MGC--X ADD--39    
6/10/2025Heath, Dwaine C 6/10/1934 5/20/2025MGC--X ADD--39    
4/3/1918Heath, Mrs Eliza 8/14/1829 3/31/1918MGC--X-95.5-2    
3/30/1902Heath, Henry S. 1/27/1824 3/27/1902MGC--X-95.5-1    
2/19/1920Heath, Ruth Augusta 10/17/1843 2/15/1920MGC--T-5-2    

no marker 2/28/1897Hecox, Mrs Elizabeth Holmes 9/12/1814 2/28/1897MGC--N-22-6    
3/10/1912Hedge, Mrs Alta Rhuhama 2/27/1889 3/7/1912MGC--R-93-3    

Annie 8/6/1933Hedge, Anna E 1/25/1861 8/3/1933MGC--R-93-2    
5/2/1951Hedge, Mr Earl H 3/14/1893 4/28/1951MGC--R-16-4    
1/9/1964Hedge, Mr Foil Denver 2/15/1888 1/6/1964MGC-G--70-4    

no marker 12/21/1928Hedge, Harland W. 2/23/1862 12/17/1928MGC--R-93-1    
1/8/1921Hedge, Mable A. (mabel J) 6/27/1893 1/5/1921MGC--R-93-4    
10/2/1985Hedge, Sybil G. 7/2/1903 9/28/1985MGC-G--70-3    
10/12/1947Heist, Mrs Myrna Maud Green 5/6/1885 10/9/1947MGC--K-2-4    
7/11/1857Held, Christian 7/11/1857MGC--OCC-1-49    
10/1/1920Heller, Ada May 2/23/1882 9/23/1920MGC--R-88-2 û   
6/15/1953Heller, Charles J. 3/28/1879 6/11/1953MGC--P-20-7    
12/23/1946Heller, Mrs Hazel Elizabeth 7/28/1892 12/20/1946MGC--P-20-5    
3/31/1908Helmes, Mrs. Harriet 7/1/1821 3/28/1908MGC--F-39-4    
1/25/1894Helmes, James W. 7/8/1844 1/25/1894MGC--F-39-3    
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in memory only 12/11/1864Helmes, Mr. William Frank 4/10/1846 12/11/1864MGC--F-39-1    
4/17/1938Helmick, Adam Franklin 12/19/1856 4/15/1938MGC--P-43-7    
9/18/1886Helmick, Bartlett B 10/16/1885 9/16/1886MGC--G-50-2    
11/16/1890Helmick, Christena 1/1/1812 11/13/1890MGC--H-66-4  û  
10/22/1932Helmick, Ella 10/15/1854 10/20/1932MGC--P-43-6    
2/22/1885Helmick, Michael 10/14/1800 2/20/1885MGC--H-66-3    
12/1/1987Helmuth, Amy Jo Guest 11/26/1964 11/15/1987MGC--O-17-1    
2/2/2018Helmuth, Mrs Phyllis Adell 3/20/1942 1/25/2018MGC-H--80-5    

no marker 12/24/1957Henderson, Albert 8/20/1878 12/21/1957MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-22    
6/7/1910Henderson, David M. 1/1/1836 6/4/1910MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-26  û  

1st wife of Luther C. 1/30/1914Henderson, Mrs Luemma 6/9/1848 1/28/1914MGC--D-17-6    
2/17/1936Henney, Mrs Minerva 6/14/1871 2/15/1936MGC--R-63-6    
6/18/1957Henney, Valverda Bert 1/1/1866 6/15/1957MGC--R-63-4  û  
9/16/1895Henning, Addie 2/28/1864 9/16/1895MGC--Q-18-1    
1/12/1949Henning, Anna E. 4/2/1873 1/10/1949MGC--R-7-3    
1/21/1951Henning, Bertha Elizabeth 1/18/1889 1/19/1951MGC--Q-18-5    
4/10/1986Henning, Carson Randolph 9/29/1912 4/8/1986MGC--R-7-4    
2/10/1975Henning, Clarence Grover 7/29/1893 2/8/1975MGC-G--93-1    
6/27/1910Henning, Claude 1/14/1895 6/24/1910MGC--Q-18-3    
3/21/1930Henning, Mr Cleo Norman 9/16/1908 3/18/1930MGC--R-7-1    
10/17/1989Henning, Edna Louise 2/15/1924 10/13/1989MGC-H--65-7    
9/22/1959Henning, Mrs Eliza 10/29/1865 9/19/1959MGC--Q-18-6    
1/8/1911Henning, Mrs Elizabeth 9/15/1831 1/5/1911MGC--Q-17-2    
12/17/1910Henning, Forest P 12/15/1910 12/15/1910MGC--Q-17-2    
5/21/1931Henning, Frederick JR. 9/19/1861 5/19/1931MGC--Q-18-4    
1/29/1912Henning, Frederick SR 1/6/1829 1/27/1912MGC--Q-17-1    
10/19/2013Henning, Gerald V. 11/9/1920 10/15/2013MGC-H--65-8    
10/10/1909Henning, Henry 2/18/1859 10/6/1909MGC--Q-18-2    

Fehrn 3/22/1989Henning, Leila Fehrn 9/15/1897 3/18/1989MGC-G--93-2    
10/22/1930Henning, Phillip 8/13/1864 10/19/1930MGC--R-7-2    

no marker 8/5/1945Henry, Martin J 11/2/1879 8/2/1945MGC--R-63-3    
11/13/1947Henry, Ruth M 1/1/1910 11/9/1947MGC-A--16-8  û  
1/26/1955Henry, Sally Ann 1/2/1937 1/24/1955MGC-A--16-9    
6/14/2006Hephner, Alma J 2/21/1932 3/30/2006MGC-G--50-8    

no marker 11/2/1925Hephner, Avery Kenneth 5/15/1925 10/31/1925MGC--Y-27-6    
2/11/1985Hephner, Mr. Bert M. 8/15/1897 2/8/1985MGC--G-77-6    
7/13/1983Hephner, Clayton F 9/10/1904 7/9/1983MGC--K ADDITIONS-4-1    

no marker 1/14/1989Hephner, Mrs Cleona B. 4/10/1911 1/12/1989MGC--I-19-4    
6/25/1975Hephner, Edna Ilo 1/1/1906 6/22/1975MGC--T-18-3    
5/18/1896Hephner, Elizabeth Ann 12/1/1827 5/18/1896MGC--Q-19-2    
6/29/1978Hephner, Mrs. Flossie M. 11/26/1893 6/27/1978MGC--G-77-5    
10/20/2022Hephner, Gerald Leon 8/22/1926 8/15/2022MGC--T-18-6    

Hephner, Hazel MGC--G-77-5    
10/22/2001Hephner, Mr. Jack Melvin SR 10/9/1933 10/21/2001MGC--G-77-6    
1/16/1911Hephner, James 2/20/1821 1/13/1911MGC--Q-19-3    
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11/30/2002Hephner, Janet 9/23/1929 11/26/2002MGC--T-18-6    
5/18/1925Hephner, Lesta Electa 5/12/1902 5/16/1925MGC--Y-27-6    
5/13/1992Hephner, Lillie Belle 5/13/1914 5/9/1992MGC--K ADDITIONS-3-1    
9/6/1970Hephner, Mr. Wayne Richard SR 2/26/1932 9/4/1970MGC--G-77-7    
3/2/1980Hephner, Wayne Richard JR 2/7/1963 2/28/1980MGC-G--50-7    
2/10/1892Herrick, Mr. E. Winchell 1/1/1825 2/6/1892MGC--E-53-4  û  

W H 10/16/1872Herrick, Mr. Willis L 2/23/1805 10/16/1872MGC--E-53-5    
7/7/1967Hershey, Etna Floyd 12/10/1876 7/4/1967MGC--T-27-5    
1/27/1952Hershey, Mrs Hattie Evelyn 3/1/1872 1/24/1952MGC--T-27-4  û  
10/2/1874Hess, Mrs Roxena 8/26/1806 9/30/1874MGC--H-31-1    
4/21/1968Hibbard, Foy Nathaniel 11/23/1886 4/17/1968MGC-B--133-5    

Libbie 2/26/1937Hibbard, Sarah Elizabeth 6/7/1854 2/22/1937MGC-B--133-4    
6/12/1972Hickey, Grace E 1/1/1891 6/8/1972MGC-A--169-5  û  
4/4/1966Hickey, James M. 1/1/1889 3/31/1966MGC-A--169-6  û  

Grandmother 1/3/1878Hicks, Mrs. Jeanette 1/1/1797 1/1/1878MGC--F-34-2  û  
2/2/1892Hicks, Mrs. John W. 6/22/1807 2/1/1892MGC--F-34-3    
3/26/1876Hicks, Mrs Mary 1/1/1830 3/22/1876MGC--H-93-1  û  
3/25/1915Higgins, Mrs Cyrena H 1/22/1832 3/23/1915MGC--X-21-2    
2/17/1898Higgins, Mr Harvey 11/2/1822 2/15/1898MGC--X-21-1    
5/12/1956Higley, Albert Ernest 11/1/1879 5/10/1956MGC--U-14-4  û  
1/5/1891Higley, Anson 1/27/1818 1/2/1891MGC--N-38-1    
6/11/1915Higley, Arlo 3/10/1907 6/9/1915MGC--U-14-6    
9/22/1961Higley, Lillian Belle 1/1/1888 9/19/1961MGC--U-14-5  û  
5/5/1909Higley, Mary Louise 12/12/1856 5/2/1909MGC--N-38-3    
5/15/1900Higley, Rachel 6/10/1824 5/14/1900MGC--N-38-2    
10/7/1929Higley, William Wallace ( W W ) 4/24/1850 10/5/1929MGC--N-38-4    
4/20/2005Hill, Ada Belle 5/2/1919 4/16/2005MGC-H--188-3    
3/5/1864Hill, Andrew L. 1/1/1817 3/5/1864MGC--F-37-1  û  

Baby 3/12/1929Hill, Edmund Elias JR 3/11/1929 3/11/1929MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-4    
4/13/1987Hill, Edmund Elias SR 7/5/1894 4/9/1987MGC-G--62-8    
4/18/2015Hill, Emma Jane 6/18/1940 4/12/2015MGC-G--48-5 û   
4/28/1870Hill, Ernest 10/5/1868 4/28/1870MGC--F-82-1    

no marker 5/9/1937Hill, James 9/16/1898 5/7/1937MGC--Y-60-1  û  
no marker 11/2/1911Hill, Mr. John M. ( S ) 3/1/1864 10/31/1911MGC--F-82-4  û  
no marker 11/9/2011Hill, June E. 6/10/1923 10/30/2011MGC--O-7-2    
No Marker 10/20/1912Hill, Miss Martha 11/5/1871 10/17/1912MGC--F-82-3    
no marker 7/13/1911Hill, Mrs. Martha H. 6/4/1834 7/11/1911MGC--F-82-2    

5/24/1866Hill, Mrs. Mary Jane Treadwell 1/1/1827 5/24/1866MGC--F-37-2  û  
12/12/1983Hill, Nellie E. 9/30/1900 12/8/1983MGC-G--62-7    
3/24/2009Hill, Richard W. 6/6/1916 3/20/2009MGC-H--188-4    

no marker 2/17/1913Hill, Thomas M. 10/22/1842 2/15/1913MGC--F-37-4    
3/5/1863Hilliard, George N 3/5/1863MGC--OCC-1-50    
10/6/1862Hilliard, Mr. Wallace William 1/1/1837 10/6/1862MGC--E-74-3  û  
5/6/1980Hills, Arnold W 1/14/1925 5/3/1980MGC-G--61-5    

no marker 5/17/1887Hilton, Mr. Manetho W. 2/17/1864 5/15/1887MGC--B-8-1    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 89 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

2/10/1969Hinckley, Lena E 10/4/1878 2/7/1969MGC-B--209-1    
no marker 9/9/1881Hiner, Henry 9/25/1818 9/3/1881MGC--H-101-2    

9/20/1978Hines, Ether 9/16/1891 9/16/1978MGC-B--191-4    
11/18/1981Hines, Floyd O. 5/12/1895 11/13/1981MGC-B--191-5    

no marker 10/4/1922Hinton, Mrs Anna 11/6/1849 10/1/1922MGC--H-106-3    
no marker 1/17/1917Hinton, Clarence Leon 2/8/1887 1/14/1917MGC--H-106-3    
no marker 12/21/1909Hinton, Edna M 10/28/1891 12/18/1909MGC--H-106-3    
no marker 2/25/1921Hinton, James Wallace 7/15/1860 2/22/1921MGC--H-106-3    
no marker 3/15/1887Hinton, Lida Smith 1/1/1879 3/13/1887MGC--H-106-3  û  

7/14/1947Hiscock, Dana E. 6/13/1885 7/11/1947MGC-B--129-1    
9/19/1959Hiscock, Vena Rhoda 1/1/1896 9/16/1959MGC-B--129-2  û  
5/22/2021Hishon, Mary Lee 6/29/1950 5/16/2021MGC-H--185-1    
4/3/2006Hishon, Rodney E 2/11/1944 3/30/2006MGC-H--185-2    

no marker 11/18/1881Hislop, Dora May 4/13/1876 11/16/1881MGC--D-16-5    
no marker 11/9/1881Hislop, Mr. George F. 7/3/1875 11/7/1881MGC--D-16-3    
no marker 3/27/1879Hislop, Infant 3/5/1879 3/26/1879MGC--D-16-1    

2/27/1896Hislop, Myron Ebenezer 1/1/1837 2/27/1896MGC--D-16-4  û  
5/6/1921Hix, Mary H. 8/1/1839 5/3/1921MGC--P-5-2    
5/13/1915Hix, William H. 3/6/1841 5/10/1915MGC--P-5-1    
5/8/1928Hoadley, Edgar 7/13/1852 5/6/1928MGC--R-73-1    
3/13/1948Hoadley, Mrs Olevia 2/27/1855 3/10/1948MGC--R-73-2    
12/15/1888Hoag, Mrs. Abigail 6/15/1819 12/13/1888MGC--F-78-2    

no marker 6/28/1884Hoag, Mrs. Amelia 3/18/1853 6/26/1884MGC--H-74-1    
no marker 2/20/1885Hoag, Baby Boy Charles 1/1/1880 2/18/1885MGC--H-79-1  û  
no marker 6/30/1889Hoag, Bessie 6/29/1889 6/30/1889MGC--F-78-3    

2/25/1869Hoag, Mr. Robert L. 1/1/1815 2/25/1869MGC--F-78-1  û  
no marker 2/10/1885Hoag, William 1/1/1880 2/8/1885MGC--H-79-1  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI 5/31/1943Hoage, Diana Mae 5/26/1943 5/29/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-34    
5/16/1940Hodge, Henrietta Marks 8/20/1852 5/13/1940MGC--S-25-2    
6/16/1916Hodge, Henry Eugene 10/3/1847 6/13/1916MGC--S-25-1    
4/8/1895Hodges, Mr Allen C. 7/1/1832 4/8/1895MGC--B-6-3 û û  
7/6/1896Hodges, Darius 1/1/1824 7/4/1896MGC--B-24-3  û  
5/18/1866Hodges, Estella C. 8/20/1859 5/18/1866MGC--B-24-6    
8/11/1904Hodges, Mr. George 1/1/1829 8/8/1904MGC--B-24-5  û  

no marker 3/22/1910Hodges, Mrs. Harriet L. 9/9/1868 3/19/1910MGC--B-6-4    
no marker 11/28/1899Hodges, Hiram N 11/24/1899 11/28/1899MGC--B-6-5    

1/30/1922Hodges, Mr James 2/18/1842 1/17/1922MGC--Y-29-3    
no marker 10/31/1933Hodges, Mr James Hiram 11/1/1866 10/29/1883MGC--B-6-2    

6/13/1883Hodges, Mrs. Mary Borst 4/18/1837 6/12/1883MGC--B-6-1    
10/17/1912Hodges, Mrs Mary J 2/2/1846 10/15/1912MGC--Y-29-2    
1/2/1855Hodges, Mrs. Minerva 1/1/1791 1/2/1855MGC--B-24-2  û  
3/13/1868Hodges, Mr. Nathaniel 1/1/1788 3/13/1868MGC--B-24-4  û  
3/13/1914Hodges, Mrs. Polly 10/17/1835 3/10/1914MGC--B-24-6    

no marker 4/9/1882Hodges, Susan 1/1/1811 4/9/1882MGC--B-24-4  û  
no marker 7/29/1901Hoffman, Baby Boy 7/26/1901 7/26/1901MGC--F-24-3  û  
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6/27/1928Hoffman, Mrs Bernice Ione 9/28/1896 6/23/1928MGC--S-27-3    
9/23/2020Hoffman, Shirley L 10/5/1943 9/18/2020MGC-G--9-3    
1/16/1990Hoffman, Virgil U 1/14/1937 1/13/1990MGC-G--9-4    
11/20/1898Hogaboam, Betsey 7/2/1806 11/17/1898MGC--I-62-9    
9/8/1856Hogaboam, Electa Janet 8/10/1855 9/8/1856MGC--I-61-3    
5/27/1888Hogaboam, Emeline A. 2/10/1837 5/18/1888MGC--I-61-1    
8/15/1898Hogaboam, Ms Harriet Louise 6/15/1833 8/13/1898MGC--I-62-1    

no marker 9/7/1913Hogaboam, James J. Ira 10/25/1831 9/5/1913MGC--I-61-4    
9/7/1901Hogaboam, Mr John C. 3/17/1807 9/4/1901MGC--I-62-8    
8/10/1888Hogaboam, John C. JR 6/15/1860 8/8/1888MGC--I-61-2    
12/26/1902Holbrook, Mrs. Edna Louise 5/10/1840 12/22/1902MGC--F-6-5    
10/27/1901Holbrook, Mrs. Laura 4/6/1814 10/25/1901MGC--F-6-4    
3/22/2012Holbrook, Ollie James 1/20/1921 3/18/2012MGC-G--47-8    
7/20/1880Holbrook, Mr. Rufus 1/14/1807 7/19/1880MGC--F-6-3    
12/29/1867Holbrook, Mrs. Sarah E. 1/1/1842 12/29/1867MGC--F-6-1  û  
4/15/1920Holbrook, Mr. William 11/19/1835 4/15/1920MGC--F-6-6    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/16/1894Holiday, Joshua W 10/1/1839 3/4/1894MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-34    
8/29/1958Holifield, Dennis Dean 7/27/1955 8/26/1958MGC-A--79-3    
3/12/1905Hollinger, Mrs Emma Josephine Graham 9/10/1860 3/7/1905MGC--L-2-1    
12/3/1930Hollister, Mr Anson D. 7/22/1884 11/30/1930MGC--Y-32-4    
11/20/1947Hollister, Mr Austin A. 2/13/1859 11/17/1947MGC--Y-32-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 11/4/1876Hollister, Gilbert Lahassa 1/1/1834 10/16/1876MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-35  û  
marker 1931 8/4/1933Hollister, Mrs Joanna Ferris 9/1/1861 8/1/1933MGC--Y-32-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI 7/3/1876Hollister, Lahasu Chasa 8/31/1794 7/2/1876MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-36    
12/13/2020Holloway, George 8/4/1926 12/8/2020MGC-G--102-3    
6/10/2017Holloway, Wilma A. 9/18/1929 6/6/2017MGC-G--102-4    
1/15/1906Holmes, Alexander D. 1/1/1833 1/12/1906MGC--H-101-4  û  
5/5/1880Holmes, Mrs Betsey A. 7/28/1839 5/4/1880MGC--H-101-1    
9/13/2004Holmes, Beverly Ann 1/15/1943 9/8/2004MGC-H--87-8    
10/28/1942Holmes, Clara B. 7/17/1854 10/24/1942MGC--I-18-4    
7/24/1936Holmes, Emerson A. 5/21/1872 7/24/1936MGC--X-46-1    
6/2/1990Holmes, Harold H. 2/13/1904 5/31/1990MGC-G--58-3    
4/10/1891Holmes, Libbie A. 5/4/1852 4/8/1891MGC--H-62-2    
8/21/1925Holmes, Maria 1/1/1840 8/21/1925MGC--I-5-4  û  
4/7/1975Holmes, Marian Florence 5/6/1913 4/4/1975MGC-G--58-4    
5/10/1906Holmes, Nelson J. 9/17/1847 5/6/1906MGC--I-18-3    

Baby Petronella 12/26/1890Holmes, Pettronella James 1/1/1890 12/25/1890MGC--H-62-3  û  
12/13/2024Holmes, Roland Neil 9/12/1938 12/8/2024MGC-H--87-7    
11/27/1948Holmes, Vena O Galloway 10/6/1867 11/23/1948MGC--X-46-2    
3/12/1904Holmes, William E 6/4/1835 3/10/1904MGC--I-5-3    
1/22/1887Holtenhouse, Mrs. Elizabeth 3/31/1827 1/20/1887MGC--E-96-2    

no marker 5/3/1898Holtenhouse, Hannah 3/1/1824 5/1/1898MGC--E-101-4    
Father 5/3/1898Holtenhouse, Mr. John 1/1/1861 5/3/1898MGC--E-101-3  û  

2/22/1892Holtenhouse, Mr. Leonard 8/12/1818 2/20/1892MGC--E-96-3    
no marker 6/25/1905Holtenhouse, Lillian Mae 11/1/1886 6/25/1905MGC--E-101-5    
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no marker 4/3/1887Holtenhouse, Lizzie 11/1/1886 4/1/1887MGC--E-101-1    
no marker 6/27/1887Holtenhouse, Mrs. Mary J. 6/25/1863 6/24/1887MGC--E-101-2    
no marker 10/22/1874Hood, Mr Boyd Wellington 10/15/1874 10/21/1874MGC--E-8-4    

10/26/1984Hood, Edward G. SR 7/15/1916 10/24/1984MGC--X ADD--36    
12/9/1950Hood, Mr. George Willlis 10/3/1889 12/7/1950MGC--E ADD-1-2    

Miriam 9/10/1951Hood, Mrs. Mariam 3/1/1883 9/6/1951MGC--E ADD-1-3  û  
8/17/2000Hood, Mildred W 9/9/1923 8/14/2000MGC--X ADD--35    
7/24/1934Hood, Mr. Willis Floyd 5/24/1847 7/21/1934MGC--E ADD-1-1    
3/2/1915Hood Rice, Mrs. Abbie E. 3/5/1854 2/28/1915MGC--E ADD-1-4    
3/3/1944Hood-bird, Mrs. Eva Bell 10/27/1870 2/29/1944MGC--E-19-2    
10/4/1891Hooper, Jessie M. 1/1/1863 10/4/1891MGC--D-67-4  û  

no marker 7/25/1880Hooper, Joseph John 6/11/1859 7/23/1880MGC--D-67-1    
11/17/2008Hoover, Ardith Luella 11/7/1921 11/14/2008MGC--K ADDITIONS-39-1    
12/4/1984Hoover, Charles Thomas SR. 8/26/1940 11/30/1984MGC--K ADDITIONS-13-1    
7/10/1987Hoover, Kenneth L 7/3/1920 7/7/1987MGC--K ADDITIONS-40-1    
10/1/1986Hoover, Stephen Allen 10/14/1966 9/28/1986MGC--K ADDITIONS-41-1    
3/30/1903Hopkins, Edward Bicknell 7/29/1842 3/27/1903MGC--X-77-3    

no date 4/17/1923Hopkins, Emogene Elmira 5/7/1846 4/17/1923MGC--X-77-4    
no marker 12/29/1905Hopkins, Mrs Frances 8/23/1848 12/26/1905MGC--H-35-5    
no marker 8/15/1872Hopkins, Frank L. 5/25/1872 8/15/1872MGC--H-35-4  û  

11/26/1882Hopkins, Mrs. Hannah Chapman 1/1/1820 11/24/1892MGC--H-35-2  û  
7/21/1882Hopkins, Mr. Nathaniel A. 1/1/1806 7/21/1882MGC--H-35-1  û  
8/27/1905Hopkins, Mr. Nathaniel Avery 4/5/1843 8/25/1905MGC--H-35-3    
4/6/1872Hopkins Ames, Mrs. Susie M. 1/1/1843 4/6/1872MGC--E-49-2  û  
7/27/1965Horn, Mr Arthur S 10/24/1882 7/24/1965MGC-B--5-4    
8/15/1939Horn, Belinda M. 2/7/1850 8/13/1939MGC--R-16-1    
10/27/1935Horn, Casper 2/21/1851 10/25/1935MGC--R-16-2    
12/14/1960Horn, Myrtie E. 7/20/1881 12/11/1960MGC-B--5-3    
6/29/1931Horton, Nina 7/17/1887 6/26/1931MGC--X-74-3    

no marker 8/2/1879Hounson, Mrs Josephine 9/6/1848 7/30/1879MGC--H-61-1    
3/15/1914House, Mrs Grace V 3/30/1880 3/12/1914MGC--R-51-4    
8/20/2016Houser, Benjamin Joseph III 11/12/1962 7/2/2016MGC-H--22-3    
3/6/2011Houser, Julia Fern 5/6/1917 3/2/2011MGC-A--232-4    
8/20/2016Houser, Kelly Earlynn 2/27/1962 10/6/2009MGC-H--22-3    
12/22/1903Houser, Peter 2/1/1836 12/22/1903MGC--U-3-1  û  

Roy L 2/3/1972Houser, Robert Leroy 5/8/1911 2/1/1972MGC-A--232-5    
1/31/1918Houser, Ruffina 5/4/1841 1/28/1918MGC--U-3-2    
2/16/1948Houser, William Leroy 11/22/1882 2/16/1948MGC-A--232-2    
2/29/1980Houser, Zola Inez 8/23/1891 2/27/1980MGC-A--232-1    

large tree mnt 8/20/2016Houser-guernsey, Amanda Ann 8/14/1981 5/23/1999MGC-H--22-4    
5/29/1927Housman, Mr Adam S. 11/6/1844 5/26/1927MGC--R-50-2    
8/23/1959Housman, Mrs Anna Ardelle 8/2/1878 8/21/1959MGC--R-50-5    
6/26/1946Housman, Guy Leroy 9/11/1875 6/24/1946MGC--R-50-4    
3/14/1911Housman, Mac L. 3/6/1911 3/14/1911MGC--R-50-1    
7/3/1930Housman, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 7/15/1849 7/1/1930MGC--R-50-3    
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8/4/1871Houts, Mirttie 7/9/1871 8/4/1871MGC--F-64-4    
11/30/2012Howard, Carol Ann 9/27/1962 11/25/2012MGC-H--156-4    
6/12/1930Howard, Mr Charles A. 2/26/1855 6/9/1930MGC--R-31-4    
3/1/2011Howard, Douglas Lee 6/26/1942 2/25/2011MGC-H--169-2    
2/15/1885Howard, Frank 1/1/1857 2/13/1885MGC--H-96-2  û  

no marker 8/28/1872Howard, Frankie 1/1/1871 8/28/1872MGC--X-48-3  û  
7/31/1883Howard, Frankie 1/1/1883 7/31/1883MGC--H-96-1  û  
7/3/1881Howard, Fredrick 5/16/1881 7/2/1881MGC--H-96-1    
7/19/1970Howard, Ima Pearl 6/26/1894 7/16/1970MGC-B--240-2    

no marker 5/2/1909Howard, Leonard W 2/25/1838 4/29/1909MGC--X-48-2    
no markers unknown 1/27/1915Howard, Mrs Margaret Lavina 9/25/1852 1/25/1915MGC--X-48-2    

11/16/1944Howard, Walter Melvin 11/19/1874 11/13/1944MGC-B--240-3    
7/17/1896Howd, Betsey E. 1/26/1821 7/15/1896MGC--H-80-3    
3/30/1875Howd, Harvey B 6/11/1816 3/28/1875MGC--H-80-1    
6/3/1937Howd, Harvey J. 1/19/1855 6/1/1937MGC--R-12-3    
11/21/1895Howd, Henry W. 5/8/1848 11/21/1895MGC--H-80-2    
2/23/1914Howd, Inez Zemire 7/4/1863 2/23/1914MGC--R-13-1    
8/11/1937Howd, Lola Sophia 8/1/1860 8/9/1937MGC--R-12-1    
3/8/1933Howd, May Allen 4/1/1885 3/5/1933MGC--R-13-2    
5/26/1931Howd, Orrin Anthony 12/1/1846 5/23/1931MGC--R-12-2    
11/30/1898Howden, Margret 1/1/1853 11/20/1898MGC--L-19-3  û  
7/27/1964Howe, Alfred W. 10/9/1891 7/25/1964MGC--X-62-4    
4/15/1906Howe, Catherine 2/11/1834 4/11/1906MGC--I-18-2    
1/1/1864Howe, Henry 1/1/1829 1/1/1864MGC--I-18-1 û û û
11/3/1919Howe, Joseph N. 8/23/1838 10/31/1919MGC--X-17-1    
5/10/1982Howe, Linda Sue 7/5/1946 5/7/1982MGC-A--5-14    
1/20/1982Howe, Mabel I 1/1/1893 1/18/1982MGC--X-62-5  û  
10/20/1933Howe, Mary Ann 1/1/1847 10/17/1933MGC--X-17-2  û  
12/19/1906Howes, Mr. Amos 12/15/1818 12/17/1906MGC--H-24-3    

no marker 4/9/1918Howes, Arvilla A 5/18/1851 4/5/1918MGC--H-11-5    
no marker 1/12/1929Howes, Mr. Austin W 8/3/1848 1/10/1929MGC--H-11-4    

10/5/1900Howes, Baby Boy 10/3/1900 10/3/1900MGC--P-62-2    
10/17/1879Howes, Carrie G. Hill 11/24/1853 10/16/1879MGC--F-37-3    
7/24/1949Howes, Mrs Clara Simms 1/18/1880 7/22/1949MGC--P-62-4    
10/10/1900Howes, Mrs Cora H. 2/19/1867 10/8/1900MGC--P-62-1    
6/26/1942Howes, Mrs Ella Maude 5/27/1870 6/23/1942MGC--P-63-1    
12/4/1890Howes, Hattie L. 12/15/1879 12/2/1890MGC--H-11-1    

wife of Parker 2/14/1875Howes, Mrs. Lucy G. 6/2/1827 2/4/1875MGC--H-11-2    
8/30/1938Howes, Mr Oren 1/25/1852 8/28/1938MGC--P-63-2    
1/14/1891Howes, Mr. Parker 7/29/1820 1/12/1891MGC--H-11-3    
10/21/1957Howes, Thomas Hill 7/24/1878 10/18/1957MGC--P-62-5    
2/28/1951Howes, Vera B 4/23/1885 2/26/1951MGC--P-62-3    

Verna Blake 9/2/1890Howes Blake, Verna E. 8/14/1845 8/30/1890MGC--C-12-5    
4/9/1917Howland, Mrs. Emily A. 7/25/1842 4/6/1917MGC--D-11-2    
5/4/1850Howland, Emiranda 9/13/1813 5/4/1850MGC--J-5-3    
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no marker 5/15/1882Howland, Mrs Esther Talcott 1/1/1817 5/15/1882MGC--J-5-1  û  
no marker 3/12/1907Howland, Mr. George H. 9/30/1840 3/10/1907MGC--G-78-4    

11/29/1893Howland, Mr. Gilbert 10/24/1814 11/29/1893MGC--D-12-3    
broken cradle stone 5/25/1881Howland, Harry 11/3/1880 5/24/1881MGC--E-53-2    

3/8/1916Howland, Mr. Jonathan 12/21/1838 3/5/1916MGC--D-11-1    
no marker 12/9/1875Howland, Mrs. Juliette 4/28/1841 12/6/1875MGC--G-78-1    

9/30/1848Howland, Mary E 1/1/1842 9/30/1848MGC--J-5-4  û  
2/18/1880Howland, Porter 3/3/1813 2/16/1880MGC--J-5-1    

no marker 8/10/1886Howland, Sarah 1/1/1842 8/6/1886MGC--I-5-1  û  
1/8/1892Howland, Mrs. Zipporah P. 9/12/1812 1/5/1892MGC--D-12-2    
4/29/1923Hoxie, Albert 12/14/1845 4/29/1923MGC--I-13-4    
11/13/1923Hoxie, Catherine E 6/29/1841 11/13/1923MGC--I-12-4    
4/25/1884Hoyt, Mr. John L. 4/26/1824 4/23/1884MGC--G-79-3    
5/25/1896Hoyt, Mrs. Rebecca Adelia 5/25/1896MGC--G-79-4    
1/10/1919Hubbard, Mrs Amanda Jane 4/19/1838 1/7/1919MGC--I-7-3    
7/23/1916Hubbard, Mrs. Catherine J 6/22/1833 7/20/1916MGC--E-70-2    
12/3/1930Hubbard, Mr. Charles H. 8/28/1845 11/30/1930MGC--E-56-4    
1/24/1887Hubbard, Mrs. Ellen Louise 12/22/1840 1/22/1887MGC--E-56-5    
9/22/1907Hubbard, Guy D. 7/6/1878 9/20/1907MGC--X-56-1    

Bur. J.P. Hubbard 10/22/1887Hubbard, Mr. John P. 1/1/1838 10/20/1887MGC--E-70-1  û  
7/5/1879Hubbard, Wilford 1/1/1875 7/5/1879MGC--E-70-2  û  

no marker 7/6/1875Hubbart, Wilford 6/1/1875 7/5/1875MGC--E-45-3  û  
8/10/1934Huff, Estella Gertrude 12/2/1897 8/7/1934MGC-B--85-3    
6/2/1931Huff, Mr James Burtin 7/5/1865 5/30/1931MGC--T-23-4    
3/28/1925Huff, Jennie May 12/15/1870 3/28/1925MGC--T-23-5    
9/29/1924Hughes, Mary Elizabeth Manning 1/1/1906 9/29/1924MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-9  û  
6/5/1923Hull, Mrs Caroline E. 5/20/1834 6/3/1923MGC--X-61-3    
9/26/1912Hull, Henry Burr 4/14/1832 9/24/1912MGC--X-61-2    
8/9/1872Hume, Abagail B 11/14/1790 8/9/1872MGC--L-13-4    
6/10/1935Hume, Mr Alfred Water 7/6/1901 6/8/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-26    
3/24/1904Hume, Mrs Carolyn A 10/16/1821 3/22/1904MGC--L-13-1    

stone broken 3/22/1894Hume, Catherine B 2/16/1816 3/22/1894MGC--L-13-2    
8/8/1865Hume, Geoge Pomeroy 4/8/1865 8/8/1865MGC--L-13-6    
11/24/1902Hume, Mr Henry Lawrence 3/3/1814 11/20/1902MGC--L-13-3    
3/27/1943Hume, Minnie L. 3/9/1864 3/24/1943MGC--P-45-3    
6/16/1864Hume, Moses 6/14/1787 6/16/1864MGC--L-13-7    
11/26/1868Hume, Sarah 7/7/1784 11/26/1868MGC--L-13-8    

Will E 10/14/1946Hume, William E. 9/2/1862 10/12/1946MGC--P-45-4    
5/15/1917Humphrey, Forrest 7/9/1884 5/14/1917MGC--I-35-3    
8/26/1996Hunt, David Charles JR 12/10/1959 8/22/1996MGC-H--35-3    
9/15/1979Hunt, Loren Richard 9/29/1903 9/13/1979MGC-G--37-5    
1/15/1979Hunt, Margaret Louisa 9/22/1904 1/12/1979MGC-G--37-6    
2/26/2021Hunter, Michael William 12/26/1992 2/13/2021MGC-H--14-4    
9/19/1899Huntington, Andrew Charles 10/6/1850 9/17/1899MGC--L-39-1    
3/9/1899Huntington, Celia Ann 12/4/1850 3/6/1899MGC--L-39-2    
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1/12/1925Huntley, Mrs Florence A. 12/14/1845 1/10/1925MGC--R-110-5    
3/7/1920Huntley, Mrs Johnn Joseph 9/16/1842 3/3/1920MGC--R-110-4    
11/26/1930Huntley, Miss Mary Colvin 10/29/1870 11/24/1930MGC--R-110-6    
12/14/1870Hurd, Mrs. Chloe Parker 11/3/1815 12/14/1870MGC--E-37-4    

broken stone 5/6/1875Hurd, Judson Walker 1/1/1857 5/4/1875MGC--E-37-5  û  
7/6/1924Hurd, Loretta A 5/27/1857 7/4/1924MGC--P-48-2    
4/30/1935Hurd, Vincent L 8/31/1852 4/28/1935MGC--P-48-3    
3/29/1907Hurd, Mr. William 8/27/1815 3/27/1907MGC--E-37-3    
10/1/1862Hurdsman, Hannah 1/1/1838 10/1/1862MGC--OCC-1-51  û  
1/27/1862Hurdsman, William H 1/1/1835 1/27/1862MGC--OCC-1-52  û  

no marker 7/15/1943Huston, Minnie Elmira 5/1/1866 7/13/1943MGC--Y-23-1    
12/27/1943Hutchings, Mrs Emma H. 3/12/1865 12/25/1943MGC-A--174-1    
7/18/1980Hutchings, Walter Jo 9/14/1903 7/18/1980MGC-A--174-5    
4/13/2002Hutchings, Wayna Lorraine 6/30/1906 4/10/2002MGC-A--174-4    
4/26/1955Hutchings, Mr Wiliam Owen 8/3/1859 4/24/1955MGC-A--174-2    
11/24/1986Hutchings, William S. 12/25/1935 11/19/1986MGC-A--174-6    
10/8/1957Hutchins, Earl Herbert 5/7/1883 10/5/1957MGC--P-24-7    
5/16/1929Hutchins, Emma D. 8/9/1850 5/12/1929MGC--P-24-6    

unknown 3/30/1940Hutchins, Myra 1/1/1892 3/30/1940MGC--P-24-5  û  
no marker 5/28/1952Hutchinson, Helen 10/16/1873 5/25/1952MGC--Q-8-3    

6/30/2012Hutchison, Calvin Gary 11/13/1951 6/27/2012MGC-H--21-1    
11/9/1958Hyde, Helen 1/5/1865 11/6/1958MGC--D-23-5   û
7/22/1892Hyde, James Tobias 10/5/1817 7/20/1892MGC--M-38-1    
2/13/1897Hyde, Mrs Sarah Ann 12/12/1816 2/10/1897MGC--M-38-2    

no marker 2/11/1890Hyland, Alfred 9/18/1815 2/9/1890MGC--H-84-1    
no marker 2/25/1902Hyland, Mrs Ann 7/25/1819 2/23/1902MGC--H-84-2    
no marker 4/22/1918Hyland, Anna 1/1/1857 4/20/1918MGC--H-84-2  û  
no marker 1/8/1899Hyland, Harriett A 1/1/1855 1/5/1899MGC--H-84-1  û  

1/12/1970Hyrkas, Carl Herman 3/1/1910 1/10/1970MGC-A--18-6    
9/17/2003Hyrkas, Ellen Bertha 5/7/1914 9/12/2003MGC-A--18-5    
12/1/1918Imm, Sophia 5/12/1838 11/29/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-15    

cement stone - Lottie 1/20/1939Inman, Charlotte 6/1/1850 1/11/1939MGC--N-17-4    
cement marker 4/14/1916Inman, Ernest William 4/14/1869 4/11/1916MGC--N-17-2    

12/21/1923Inman, Mr James Henry 1/9/1839 12/19/1923MGC--N-17-3    
1/30/1890Inman, Mrs. Melvina 12/16/1810 1/28/1890MGC--N-17-1    
10/27/1980Irelan, Charles Elmer 3/19/1886 10/24/1980MGC--R-9-5    
1/13/1965Irelan, Mrs Ethel Rachel 4/7/1888 1/11/1965MGC--R-9-4    
6/7/1922Irelan, Geraldine Doris 6/10/1920 6/5/1922MGC--R-9-6    
10/29/2015Irvine, Robert A. 4/12/1940 10/24/2015MGC-H--63-7    
7/8/1977Irwin, Leo William 8/16/1908 7/5/1977MGC--R-16-6    
7/26/1982Irwin, Mary E. 7/3/1904 7/24/1982MGC--Y-20-5    
4/8/2000Isiminger, Louise Mary 6/6/1907 4/4/2000MGC-G--31-5    
8/25/1972Isiminger, William Loyd 1/28/1902 8/22/1972MGC-G--31-6    
4/13/1951Jackman, Flora Kirk 1/1/1890 4/10/1951MGC--P-36-4  û  
6/23/1902Jackson, Ann 7/18/1820 6/20/1902MGC--Q-29-2    
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marker top bears the name 1/1/1902Jackson, Annie 1/1/1902MGC--Q-29-3 û  û
@CALVARY 12/19/1912Jackson, Baby Girl 12/18/1912 12/18/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-12    

Mother 6/3/1962Jackson, Bertha 5/15/1882 5/31/1962MGC--X-42-3    
11/19/1982Jackson, Blanch 11/8/1881 11/18/1982MGC-A--216-6    
11/15/1952Jackson, Carrie Cornelia 1/6/1864 11/12/1952MGC-A--216-2    
12/20/1932Jackson, Mr Charles A. 1/8/1852 12/16/1932MGC--X-47-1    
4/18/1962Jackson, Dennis H. 9/3/1887 4/16/1962MGC-A--216-4    
11/14/2021Jackson, Mrs Diane Kay 3/24/1946 9/3/2021MGC-H--194-2    
6/14/2020Jackson, Douglas Scott 11/29/1943 5/18/2020MGC-H--194-1    
9/25/1957Jackson, Edna Browning 12/13/1880 9/22/1957MGC--I-81-4    
2/5/1961Jackson, Frank Herbert 8/11/1885 2/2/1961MGC-A--216-3    

son 3/26/1962Jackson, Fred Thomas 1/8/1891 3/23/1962MGC-A--216-5    
name on stone's topJackson, Georgie MGC--Q-29-4    

12/8/1997Jackson, Harlan George 7/14/1922 12/5/1997MGC-H--193-8    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 8/27/1919Jackson, Mrs Harriett E 5/14/1869 8/25/1919MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-37    

Daughter 10/19/1979Jackson, Helen E. 1/18/1924 10/17/1979MGC-A--216-7    
7/27/1942Jackson, Ida A Lewin 1/1/1856 7/24/1942MGC--X-47-2  û  
5/31/1864Jackson, James 1/1/1846 5/31/1864MGC--Q-22-2  û  
2/23/1964Jackson, Mr James Milton 10/2/1878 2/20/1964MGC--I-81-5    
8/24/1945Jackson, Lottie A. 1/1/1877 8/22/1945MGC--R-37-2  û  

Lynn 1/1/1906Jackson, Lynn Edward Gerry 10/30/1903 12/29/1905MGC--I-81-3    
7/14/2000Jackson, Mary Adeline 11/3/1924 7/12/2000MGC-H--193-7    
2/5/1979Jackson, Myrtle Naomi 3/22/1907 2/1/1979MGC--Y-47-6    
2/6/1971Jackson, Robert Joseph 12/1/1910 2/3/1971MGC--Y-47-5    
3/12/1980Jackson, Ruth M. 2/14/1888 3/8/1980MGC--R-112-5    
1/22/1931Jackson, Thomas H. 4/18/1860 1/19/1931MGC-A--216-1    
5/26/1966Jackson, Mr Verl J. 9/20/1917 5/23/1966MGC-G--71-4    
12/22/1886Jackson, William 11/20/1821 12/22/1886MGC--Q-29-1    

unknown 7/30/1894Jackson, Willie 7/30/1894MGC--Q-29-5    
12/18/1885Jacobs, John A. 10/26/1852 12/12/1885MGC--G-3-1    
7/2/1895Jacobs, Margaret 12/12/1832 7/2/1895MGC--G-3-2    
3/18/1908Jacobs, Mr. Spencer G. 6/27/1829 3/13/1908MGC--G-3-3    
12/5/1857Jacques, Mary W Richardson 12/5/1857MGC--OCC-1-53    
12/8/1875James, Mr. Delonzo 6/6/1804 12/6/1875MGC--G-79-1    

no marker 3/13/1920James, Mrs. Elizabeth Lizzie May Titus 12/19/1861 3/13/1920MGC--G-80-6    
7/28/1919James, Harriet D. 11/17/1839 7/28/1919MGC--P-45-2    
8/8/1901James, Henry M. 3/3/1837 8/5/1901MGC--C-21-1    
9/16/1930James, Mable F. 9/9/1930MGC--D-55-2    
12/5/1881James, Mrs. Mary Charlotte 6/16/1837 12/4/1881MGC--G-80-5    
9/1/1871James, Mrs. Minerva L. 1/1/1809 9/1/1871MGC--G-79-2  û  

no marker 1/27/1912James, Mr. Norman Bates 10/4/1830 1/26/1912MGC--G-80-7    
9/30/1897James, William D. 2/2/1836 9/30/1897MGC--P-45-1    
1/17/1975Jarecki, Robert A 5/23/1940 1/14/1975MGC-G--21-1    
7/12/1936Jarrells, Mr Ora B. 5/22/1874 7/9/1936MGC--R-77-4    
4/19/1875Jarvis, Abner 4/19/1875MGC--OCC-1-54    
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8/16/1865Jarvis, Edwin 8/16/1865MGC--OCC-1-55    
6/18/1865Jarvis, Lucinda 1/1/1813 6/18/1865MGC--OCC-1-56  û  
7/27/1965Jay, Mr Herman 3/10/1886 7/25/1965MGC-B--267-3    
3/23/1990Jay, Nellie Irene 7/8/1895 3/20/1990MGC-B--267-4    
5/18/1861Jeffers, James G. 1/1/1804 5/18/1861MGC--E-44-1  û  

no marker 2/26/1904Jeffords, Mrs Grace Amelia 10/8/1867 2/24/1904MGC--D-49-4    
no marker 12/17/1905Jeffords, Miss Lamyra A. 10/26/1889 12/14/1905MGC--D-49-4    

ashes placed with Leona 7/16/2005Jeffrey, Mr Edwin W SR 9/28/1925 8/17/2003MGC-B--253-2    
10/13/1956Jeffrey, Edwin Wesley JR. 9/14/1956 10/11/1956MGC-B--185-4    
2/15/1973Jeffrey, Hazel Loyd 1/6/1893 2/12/1973MGC-B--185-5    
7/28/1958Jeffrey, Mr Leon Henry 4/5/1895 7/24/1958MGC-B--185-6    
7/16/2005Jeffrey, Leona May 6/26/1935 7/9/2005MGC-B--253-2    
7/27/1976Jeffrey, Walter Lisle 7/26/1921 7/23/1976MGC-B--185-4    

Jenkins, Adeline Miner 1/1/1915MGC--C-8-6  û  
9/28/1977Jenkins, Albert Arnold 4/11/1920 9/25/1977MGC--R-66-1    

no marker 5/2/1974Jenkins, Ethel Florence (floy) 4/18/1897 4/29/1974MGC-B--67-3    
9/22/1935Jenkins, Isaac Marion 7/10/1865 9/19/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-21    

no maker 9/2/1970Jenkins, Joseph M 8/31/1900 8/30/1970MGC-B--67-1    
3/24/1962Jenkins, Mrs Manda L. 10/20/1897 3/22/1962MGC--R-66-2    
6/21/1960Jenkins, Margaret A. 3/16/1871 6/18/1960MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-22    
11/29/1987Jenkins, Nina M 6/10/1926 11/26/1987MGC-H--39-6    
1/14/1994Jenkins, Orville G 8/12/1921 1/12/1994MGC-H--39-5    
9/28/2020Jenkins, Mrs Patty Jean 2/16/1958 9/22/2020MGC-H--21-6    
5/16/1962Jenkins, Mr William Henry (harrison) 6/20/1893 5/12/1962MGC--R-66-3    
3/6/2018Jenkins, Mr William Leo 6/20/1953 3/1/2018MGC-H--21-5    

over Lilla Grave 7/2/1957Jenness, Alice Ruth Lawrence 4/8/1888 6/22/1957MGC--X-2-2    
7/20/1973Jennings, Ethel Mae (may) 4/18/1893 7/17/1973MGC-B--243-2    
6/26/1877Jennings, Mr Freddie 1/1/1861 6/25/1877MGC--B-13-1  û  
5/17/1962Jennings, Mr Henry Dewitt 1/26/1864 5/12/1962MGC-B--243-4    
12/5/1965Jennings, Mr Jay Samuel 11/29/1892 12/2/1965MGC-B--243-1    
2/10/1907Jennings, Mrs. Jenette A 11/22/1837 2/8/1907MGC--B-13-2    
6/23/1874Jennings, Mr. John 1/1/1838 6/21/1874MGC--E-15-1  û  
3/26/1916Jennings, Mr. Martin T. 11/20/1822 3/24/1916MGC--E-15-5    
7/8/1892Jennings, Mrs. Mary M. 1/1/1842 7/8/1892MGC--E-15-3  û  
7/15/1867Jennings, Mr. Moses 1/29/1792 7/15/1867MGC--E-15-2    
4/18/1908Jennings, Mr. Nathaniel 1/1/1832 4/16/1908MGC--E-15-4  û  
11/13/1954Jennings, Mrs. Orpha A. 2/8/1869 11/11/1954MGC-B--243-3    
1/30/1901Jennings, Mr Zelotus 10/10/1829 1/27/1901MGC--B-13-3    
10/23/1930Jerrells, Dale H. 2/14/1907 10/20/1930MGC--R-77-2    

Elsie 3/27/1948Jerrells, Elsie Welch 4/12/1874 3/24/1948MGC--L-14-2    
12/24/1928Jerrells, Mr Harvey E. 7/22/1843 12/22/1928MGC--R-77-1    
2/18/1932Jerrells, Mrs Matilda E. 9/10/1848 2/16/1932MGC--R-77-3    
3/12/1975Jewell, Albert Mace 5/5/1890 3/10/1975MGC-G--139-7    
3/29/1909Jewell, Mr Albert S 5/22/1841 3/26/1909MGC--I-52-1    
1/18/1935Jewell, Albert S. 8/26/1865 1/16/1935MGC-B--91-2    
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2/8/1919Jewell, Mr Andrew J SR 6/23/1830 2/6/1919MGC--X-45-1    
A. K. 2/9/1919Jewell, Azariah Kenyon MD 1/19/1878 2/9/1919MGC--X-45-5    

no marker 10/28/1931Jewell, Mrs Catherine Marie 6/6/1863 10/26/1931MGC--I-52-3    
7/6/1909Jewell, Charles Adolphus 9/8/1839 7/2/1909MGC--X-45-5    
9/16/1918Jewell, Mr Elbridge S Or F 8/3/1861 9/14/1918MGC--T-19-4    
3/23/1913Jewell, Grant Ralph 4/20/1889 3/18/1913MGC--X-45-3    

no marker 9/14/1890Jewell, Mrs. Libbie French Dean 11/26/1848 9/11/1890MGC--I-52-2    
6/1/1931Jewell, Lillian 5/14/1914 5/31/1931MGC--E ADD-4-1    
10/22/1926Jewell, Mrs Martha C 9/3/1849 10/20/1926MGC--S-11-4    
8/25/1965Jewell, Mrs Mildred Marian 2/28/1892 8/22/1965MGC-G--139-8    
10/9/1895Jewell, Nellie 1/1/1866 10/9/1896MGC--T-19-5  û  
10/18/1982Jewell, Mrs. Nellie Lucy 6/10/1885 9/4/1982MGC--E ADD-4-3    
7/17/1929Jewell, Mrs Selina H. 8/13/1840 7/14/1929MGC--X-45-4    
11/18/1942Jewell, Sophia S. ( M ) 1/8/1864 11/16/1942MGC-B--91-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI - baby lot 9/9/1966Jewell, Terry Allen 9/6/1966 9/6/1966MGC--R-21-19    
2/13/1963Jewell, Mr. Walter T 1/13/1884 2/13/1963MGC--E ADD-4-2    
10/22/1937Johannes, Christtoflen J. 1/1/1877 9/3/1937MGC-B--159-4  û  
1/25/1945Johannes, Mrs Edna M 12/30/1880 1/22/1945MGC-B--159-5    

no marker 8/14/1937Johantzen, Bertha O'della 6/3/1880 8/12/1937MGC--X-59-4    
1/19/1949Johncox, Kenneth J 6/22/1919 2/2/1945MGC-B--153-6    
2/8/1946Johncox, Marlene Ann 10/22/1943 2/5/1946MGC-B--149-4    
10/19/1962Johnsick, Iris J. 1/1/1891 10/16/1962MGC--S-14-4  û  
5/20/1915Johnson, Addis E. 6/12/1852 5/17/1915MGC--S-12-1    
2/1/1900Johnson, Andrew Jackson 1/1/1828 1/29/1900MGC--Q-33-1  û  
4/9/1919Johnson, Anna M. 8/6/1838 4/9/1919MGC--Q-33-2    

no marker 5/26/1925Johnson, Annabelle 5/25/1925 5/25/1925MGC-B--126-6    
no marker 8/7/1925Johnson, Baby Boy 8/7/1925 8/7/1925MGC--N-2-3    

6/2/1898Johnson, Baby Boy 1/1/1898 6/2/1898MGC--G-65-2  û  
4/11/1954Johnson, Mrs Bernice L. 7/16/1910 4/7/1954MGC-B--77-2    
7/11/1868Johnson, Bradner 3/31/1827 7/11/1868MGC--G-83-2    
10/12/1982Johnson, Bruce Robert 11/22/1916 10/10/1982MGC-G--120-8    
10/20/1847Johnson, Celinda S. 12/22/1946 10/20/1847MGC--F-11-3    
1/2/1846Johnson, Mrs. Celinda S. 1/1/1821 1/2/1846MGC--F-11-2  û  

no marker 3/1/1887Johnson, Charles 2/27/1887MGC--J-5-2    
2/2/1922Johnson, Charles F. 6/19/1857 2/2/1922MGC--R-125-4    
8/28/2006Johnson, Dawn M. 6/22/1964 8/25/2006MGC-H--77-8    
8/5/2009Johnson, Doris J. 11/14/1921 8/3/2009MGC-B--126-4    
5/17/1980Johnson, Edna L 2/20/1887 5/14/1980MGC-B--126-6    
9/26/1884Johnson, Mr. Edwn 3/28/1824 9/24/1884MGC--G-50-5    

Lizzie 3/22/1918Johnson, Mrs. Elizabeth 7/2/1835 3/19/1918MGC--G-50-6    
4/28/1863Johnson, Mrs. Frances H. 5/14/1828 4/23/1863MGC--G-50-4    
11/12/1958Johnson, Golda Harley 1/1/1883 11/9/1958MGC-G--106-2  û  
7/24/1923Johnson, Harry SR 3/25/1845 7/21/1923MGC--N-2-2    
2/18/1953Johnson, Harry Mitchell 6/12/1883 2/15/1953MGC-B--126-5    
12/4/1934Johnson, Mrs Helen E. 3/2/1861 12/2/1934MGC--S-12-2    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 98 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

8/27/1883Johnson, Hiel 6/2/1826 8/25/1883MGC--G-65-1    
no marker 9/23/1925Johnson, Miss Honore Marie 3/19/1890 9/20/1925MGC--N-2-3    

1/9/1885Johnson, Mrs. Ida A. 7/17/1846 1/5/1885MGC--G-64-3    
2/24/1889Johnson, John 5/5/1828 2/24/1889MGC--N-13-2    
8/5/1973Johnson, Juanita L 7/9/1921 8/2/1973MGC-G--120-7    

No Marker 2/1/1916Johnson, Julia 8/24/1855 2/1/1916MGC--C-22-3    
3/21/1960Johnson, Kathy Sue 9/10/1958 3/18/1960MGC--R-22-2    
4/24/1948Johnson, Lawrence Wendell 1/1/1911 4/20/1948MGC-B--77-1  û  
4/16/1908Johnson, Lewis 9/26/1833 4/14/1908MGC--H-60-2    
10/2/1944Johnson, Mr Louis Hiel 2/22/1885 9/29/1944MGC-B--240-5    
9/28/1897Johnson, Mary 1/1/1833 9/25/1897MGC--N-13-3  û  
12/24/1867Johnson, Mrs. Mary 1/1/1791 12/24/1867MGC--L-13-5  û  
11/28/1938Johnson, Mrs Mary C. 8/14/1860 11/25/1938MGC--R-125-5    
11/5/1956Johnson, Mollie Irene 2/11/1885 11/2/1956MGC-B--240-6    
11/2/1890Johnson, Mrs Nancy 1/1/1829 10/31/1890MGC--H-60-3  û  
5/31/1917Johnson, Mr. Orton L. 9/9/1853 5/29/1917MGC--E-89-1    
2/25/1892Johnson, Rachel 1/16/1840 2/22/1892MGC--M-19-1    
4/9/1925Johnson, Ray N. 11/21/1839 4/9/1925MGC--M-19-2    
3/7/1979Johnson, Robert Stephen 6/11/1895 3/3/1979MGC-G--36-3    

no marker 4/10/1928Johnson, Mrs Sarah Elizabeth 12/5/1850 4/8/1928MGC--N-2-1    
12/13/1926Johnson, Mrs. Sarah F. 7/23/1859 12/10/1926MGC--E-89-2    
5/1/1923Johnson, Scott W. 1/1/1858 5/1/1923MGC--G-83-3  û û
4/23/1984Johnson, Veda Maning 11/10/1905 4/18/1984MGC-G--36-4    
3/2/1963Johnson, Walter 11/10/1905 2/26/1963MGC-G--106-1    
6/16/1894Johnson, Mr. Wealthy 2/20/1831 6/16/1894MGC--G-65-3    
9/16/1865Johnson, Capt William H. 1/1/1817 9/16/1865MGC--F-11-4  û  
8/20/2016Johnston, Sally Ann 1/25/1937 2/1/2015MGC-H--22-4    

UNKNOWN - BLOCK D 11/15/1889Jones, Mrs Agnes M Spaulding 6/3/1827 11/13/1889MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-1    
12/23/1901Jones, Alfred 11/10/1830 12/21/1901MGC--N-35-1    
2/4/2013Jones, Amos C. 7/26/1927 1/29/2013MGC-A--27-18    
6/1/1919Jones, Baby Boy 6/1/1919 6/1/1919MGC--Y-28-6    
3/5/1865Jones, Bela B MD 10/8/1785 3/5/1865MGC--OCC-1-57    
2/13/1956Jones, Calvin R. 4/24/1925 2/10/1956MGC-B--27-3    
7/10/1853Jones, Catherine P Bennett 1/1/1828 7/10/1853MGC--OCC-1-58  û  
8/22/1962Jones, Claire A. 7/23/1882 8/19/1962MGC--E-105-4    
6/17/1957Jones, David Lynn 6/27/1950 6/14/1957MGC-A--27-19    
7/27/2020Jones, Donna Mae 3/10/1929 7/22/2020MGC-A--27-17    
1/19/1866Jones, E Barber 1/1/1814 1/19/1866MGC--OCC-1-59  û  
5/12/1965Jones, Elizabeth Bessie 3/11/1888 5/12/1965MGC--I-22-4    
3/11/1988Jones, Florence Mary 1/28/1894 3/7/1988MGC-A--59-3    
4/15/1971Jones, Floyd F. 6/13/1891 4/12/1971MGC--Y-28-4    
8/1/2020Jones, Jimmie Duwayne 6/1/1933 2/6/2020MGC-B--65-1    
7/12/1852Jones, Joseph W. 1/1/1812 7/12/1852MGC--OCC-1-60  û  
7/31/2000Jones, Kathleen M. 10/28/1943 7/27/2000MGC-B--65-1    
12/24/1975Jones, Lorraine M. 6/12/1892 12/22/1975MGC-A--27-3    
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9/23/1895Jones, Mable L. 7/27/1885 9/23/1895MGC--L-8-3    
2/11/1952Jones, Mary Cora 1/1/1952 2/11/1952MGC-B--27-1  û  
1/31/2002Jones, Nina M. 5/30/1897 1/28/2002MGC-B--26-3    
12/28/1930Jones, Nola 6/7/1928 12/25/1930MGC--Y-28-6    
7/8/1850Jones, Oliver M 1/1/1848 7/8/1850MGC--OCC-1-61  û  
1/15/1968Jones, Rachel Dorothea 1/1/1892 1/11/1968MGC--Y-28-5  û  
4/18/2024Jones, Roberta Gene 5/9/1927 4/11/2024MGC-B--27-2    

no marker 5/4/1905Jones, Mrs Rozella Arna 1/28/1834 5/2/1905MGC--N-35-2    
3/20/1886Jones, Sabina W. 1/1/1801 3/20/1886MGC--OCC-1-62  û  

not buried yetJones, Susan MGC-H--187-1    
5/24/2022Jones, Susan L 9/6/1948 5/17/2022MGC--O-6-2    
6/3/1936Jones, Susie A. 7/10/1860 6/1/1936MGC--L-8-2    
4/2/1970Jones, Willard S 2/3/1893 3/30/1970MGC-A--27-4    
8/2/1941Jones, William 6/26/1855 7/31/1941MGC--L-8-1    
6/27/1862Jones, William A 1/1/1826 6/27/1862MGC--OCC-1-63  û  
5/9/2025Jordan, Judith Ann 2/16/1943 5/1/2025MGC-H--97-4    
2/11/1999Jordan, Rexford Albert 1/1/1943 2/7/1999MGC-H--97-3  û  
3/3/1897Jordan, Mr. Rushford (rushworth) 10/27/1833 3/3/1897MGC--H-26-2    
9/12/1902Jordon, Mrs. Angia 7/24/1839 9/12/1902MGC--H-26-3    
4/11/1886Jordon, Mrs Lucy M. 4/10/1816 4/9/1886MGC--H-64-2    
1/3/1882Jordon, Mason C. 11/27/1799 12/30/1881MGC--H-64-1    
9/20/1938Joseph, Cecil R. 5/16/1896 9/20/1938MGC--R-112-3    
2/23/1941Joslyn, Mrs Emelia Grace 6/29/1861 2/20/1941MGC-B--148-1    
8/28/1930Joslyn, George Curtis 1/1/1858 8/26/1930MGC-B--148-2  û  
3/31/1965Joslyn, Mrs Nina E 3/9/1899 3/29/1965MGC-G--84-7    
3/13/1985Joslyn, Rupert Myron 1/24/1897 3/11/1985MGC-G--84-8    
7/30/2018Julian, Carl W. 12/11/1945 7/22/2018MGC-B--264-4    
6/28/1993Julian, Effie E 6/4/1908 6/25/1993MGC-B--264-4    
7/6/1970Julian, Paul Lalond 11/21/1911 7/2/1970MGC-A--167-4    
3/30/1959Julian, Ralph William 2/14/1907 3/27/1959MGC-B--264-5    
5/19/1941Justus, Beverly Ann 1/30/1941 5/15/1941MGC-G--46-6    
11/29/1989Justus, Birchard Raymond 1/1/1915 11/18/1989MGC-G--46-1  û  
1/5/2012Justus, Jerry Lee 9/11/1945 12/30/2011MGC-G--46-7    
11/23/1998Justus, Larry Dean 9/11/1945 11/20/1998MGC-G--46-3    
1/17/1999Justus, Michiko Fukuda 12/27/1947 1/13/1999MGC-G--46-4    
2/26/1940Justus, Robert Allen 9/5/1939 2/26/1940MGC-G--46-5    
10/17/1978Justus, Wilma May 1/5/1917 10/15/1978MGC-G--46-2    

bronze ground plaque 10/25/1972Kadir, Cynthia Sophia 11/12/1925 10/23/1972MGC-B--35-1    
bronze gound plaque 9/28/1974Kadir, Faiz A. 1/1/1888 9/25/1974MGC-B--35-3  û  
bronze ground plaque 4/18/1967Kadir, Jesse M 5/13/1881 4/15/1967MGC-B--35-2    

2/7/1937Kahr, Anna B 3/19/1844 1/25/1937MGC--Y-44-2    
8/29/1910Kahr, Ernest L 4/5/1867 8/26/1910MGC--Y-43-2    
2/4/1919Kahr, Fredrich 7/21/1842 2/4/1919MGC--Y-44-1    

no marker 11/11/1968Kahr, Marie Johnson 9/28/1881 11/9/1968MGC--Y-43-3    
6/24/1910Kahr, Rosalie 10/5/1875 6/22/1910MGC--Y-43-1    
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4/2/2005Kane, William Henry 5/7/1923 3/30/2005MGC-G--77-4    
3/13/1987Kane, Wilma Jane 1/1/1932 3/10/1987MGC-G--77-3  û  

Kanillo, Lhyme MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-15    
11/10/1925Kapple, Mrs Sarah Abbie 7/25/1841 11/8/1925MGC--D-9-1    
6/8/1983Karr, Bonnie Kay 6/25/1947 6/5/1983MGC--K ADDITIONS-1-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 6/9/1944Kashas, Baby Girl 6/8/1944 6/8/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-31    
11/25/1977Kast, Aldah Ruth 1/1/1898 11/22/1977MGC-B--21-1  û  
2/3/1979Kast, Cloyd H. 5/4/1894 1/31/1979MGC-B--21-2    
5/2/1969Kast, Cloyd M 7/20/1917 4/29/1969MGC-B--21-6    
5/20/1997Kast, Mrs Hazel M 12/14/1919 5/20/1997MGC-B--21-6    
6/16/2020Kast, Mr Lawrence Emery 6/6/1941 6/11/2020MGC-B--21-3    
12/1/1945Kast, Mrs Martha L. 6/13/1873 11/28/1945MGC-B--21-5    
2/25/1953Kast, Sanford Henry 6/24/1871 2/22/1953MGC-B--21-4    
5/29/1891Keagle, Grace 7/13/1824 5/26/1891MGC--I-74-2    
10/6/1892Keagle, John H. 9/2/1806 10/6/1897MGC--I-74-1    
12/30/1969Keating, Harvey J. 1/1/1882 12/27/1969MGC-A--34-9  û  
11/14/1972Keating, Jennette M. 2/1/1885 11/8/1972MGC-A--34-10    

inside casket with Harry 7/26/1999Kebschull, Mrs Carolyn May 4/17/1934 2/4/1998MGC-H--3-3    
7/26/1999Kebschull, Mr Harry JR 8/18/1932 7/26/1999MGC-H--3-3    
10/28/1992Kebshull, Mr Harry A SR 4/22/1908 10/25/1992MGC-G--115-5    
1/22/1992Kebshull, Mary Katherine 2/13/1923 1/19/1992MGC-G--115-6    
2/17/1871Keech, Mrs Unknown 2/17/1871MGC--OCC-1-154    
2/20/1932Kefuss, Mr Albert Jacob 4/22/1859 2/18/1932MGC--L-41-6    
5/9/1933Kefuss, Charles F. 8/16/1862 5/9/1933MGC--L-41-12    
8/20/1937Kefuss, Mrs Cora Estelle 10/10/1866 8/17/1937MGC--L-41-10    
5/25/1921Kefuss, Miss Emma 6/20/1853 5/22/1921MGC--L-41-5    
4/27/1941Kefuss, Mr Frank A. 7/14/1869 4/24/1941MGC--L-41-7    
12/20/1943Kefuss, Jeannette G. 1/1/1879 12/17/1943MGC--L-41-8  û  
3/15/1899Kefuss, John D. 1/1/1854 3/13/1899MGC--L-41-2  û  
4/3/1910Kefuss, Mr John Jacob 6/23/1834 4/1/1910MGC--L-41-4    
6/26/1952Kefuss, Mrs Mary W. 10/29/1862 6/24/1952MGC--L-41-13    
12/12/1919Kefuss, Otis G. 1/1/1867 12/12/1919MGC--L-41-9 û û  
4/19/1900Kefuss, Pauline C. 4/2/1856 4/17/1900MGC--L-41-1    

mother stone 11/23/1891Kefuss, Mrs Pauline Hahn 1/1/1832 11/23/1891MGC--L-41-3  û  
Edward 4/24/1915Kefuss, Mr William Edward 4/19/1865 4/21/1915MGC--L-41-11    

1/6/1987Keier, Mr. Charles Edward 6/27/1912 1/3/1987MGC--E-95-5    
5/22/2003Keier, Mrs. Margaret Emily 2/15/1918 5/19/2003MGC--E-95-6    

far west side 12/19/2013Keip, Mr Charles Paul 4/24/1942 12/11/2013MGC-A--3-3    
2/25/2002Keip, Helen Martha 6/6/1908 2/23/2002MGC-A--3-11    
6/6/1961Keip, Mr Victor L 7/23/1908 6/4/1961MGC-A--3-10    
1/13/1946Keith, Mrs Harriet C 12/1/1855 1/10/1946MGC--L-16-4    

no marker 1/11/1930Keith, Lucy Jane Alverson 12/19/1846 1/8/1930MGC--E-100-3    
no marker 12/10/1935Keith, Matthew S. 2/14/1850 12/6/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-23    

9/17/1932Keith, Ozen Myron 1/1/1856 9/15/1932MGC--L-16-5  û  
12/24/1959Keller, Bert E. 8/8/1877 12/21/1959MGC-B--206-14    
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10/20/1929Keller, Daniel 8/1/1849 10/18/1929MGC-B--245-1    
8/26/1956Keller, Mr Daniel Judson 2/17/1876 8/23/1956MGC-A--62-2    
5/21/1907Keller, Elias 12/7/1820 4/19/1907MGC--D-58-3    
3/12/1959Keller, Mrs Ella Flatt 8/4/1878 3/9/1959MGC-B--206-15    
7/23/1956Keller, Mr Frederick B. 2/12/1879 7/21/1956MGC--R-30-3    
3/27/1932Keller, Mrs Lucinda 10/9/1856 3/25/1932MGC--R-33-5    
4/9/1984Keller, Mabel G. 5/31/1887 4/11/1984MGC--R-30-2    
12/12/1934Keller, Mary E. 10/25/1848 12/6/1934MGC-B--245-2    
10/21/1956Keller, Nora Elizabeth 12/28/1880 10/18/1956MGC-A--62-1    
6/8/1890Keller, Susanna 3/1/1823 6/5/1890MGC--D-58-4  û  
5/1/1929Keller, Mr William Edward 10/22/1845 4/28/1929MGC--R-33-4    
5/12/1920Kelley, Mrs Amanda 3/22/1880 5/12/1920MGC--Y-40-1    
2/12/1977Kelley, Amanda 2/8/1977 2/8/1977MGC--Y-40-10    

no marker 1/21/1931Kelley, Baby 1/1/1931 1/21/1931MGC--Y-53-3  û  
5/17/1976Kelley, Bertha A. 9/1/1885 5/14/1976MGC-B--139-5    
3/31/2020Kelley, Billie Rufus SR 5/22/1934 3/9/2020MGC-H--22-1    
6/17/1951Kelley, Clarence George 3/3/1895 6/14/1951MGC--Y-40-3    
3/2/1916Kelley, Clarice Ester 9/23/1915 2/29/1916MGC--Y-40-1    
5/22/1997Kelley, Cleo L 12/1/1923 5/19/1997MGC-B--139-4    
4/29/1955Kelley, Mr Delancy Ely 8/25/1913 4/27/1955MGC-A--61-4    

broken marker 12/17/1940Kelley, Edna May 10/13/1940 12/15/1940MGC--Y-40-5    
3/14/1958Kelley, Elija 3/14/1958MGC-G--79-1    
11/28/1937Kelley, Mrs Eliza Adell 11/26/1860 11/26/1937MGC--X-89-2    
10/5/1901Kelley, Elliott 5/16/1825 10/3/1901MGC--Y-61-1    
11/14/1958Kelley, Mr Ely Delancy 1/22/1886 11/11/1958MGC-G--79-1    
8/14/1965Kelley, Mrs Essie Cora 9/24/1886 8/11/1965MGC-G--79-2    

Gorge Kelley 7/31/1916Kelley, Mr George Byron 8/15/1851 7/28/1916MGC--Y-40-6    
10/9/1921Kelley, George Ed 11/28/1920 10/7/1921MGC--Y-40-2    
5/3/1958Kelley, Harry 12/7/1882 4/30/1958MGC-B--139-6    
8/6/1905Kelley, Mr Irving Ervin 8/22/1858 8/4/1905MGC--Y-61-3    
9/21/1938Kelley, Mr James Adelbert 10/18/1869 9/19/1938MGC--R-60-3    
7/15/1931Kelley, Mr John Penny 2/6/1856 7/13/1931MGC--Y-53-1    

no marker 10/21/1931Kelley, Lavern 11/23/1871 10/18/1931MGC--Y-61-5    
1/4/1932Kelley, Lillie Mary 2/6/1860 1/1/1953MGC--Y-53-2    
10/18/1931Kelley, Lois Ilo 12/31/1897 10/15/1931MGC--Y-40-4    
9/29/1953Kelley, Mrs Mamie Z. Barkway 5/27/1892 9/26/1953MGC--Y-25-2    
6/24/1925Kelley, Myron Wesley 9/1/1848 6/24/1925MGC--X-89-1    
2/13/2017Kelley, Pauline R. 3/16/1920 2/9/2017MGC-A--61-5    
8/28/1975Kelley, Robert Gene 8/22/1926 8/24/1975MGC-G--107-8    

concrete marker 1/19/1925Kelley, Mrs Rozelle F 2/22/1853 1/17/1925MGC--Y-40-8    
8/12/2022Kelley, Sandra Dee 7/9/1943 8/5/2022MGC-A--61-4    
12/28/1915Kelley, Mrs Sarah Ann 10/17/1835 12/26/1915MGC--Y-61-2    
5/28/1987Kelley, Thurlow Willard 6/15/1931 12/7/1986MGC--U-10-1    
10/4/1934Kellogg, Mr. Charles 7/28/1862 10/2/1934MGC--D-9-4    
10/10/1881Kellogg, Mrs. Eizabeth Dunlap 4/1/1804 10/8/1881MGC--D-9-3    
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6/28/1914Kellogg, Mrs. Elizabeth D. 1/1/1847 6/25/1914MGC--D-9-1  û  
12/14/1924Kellogg, Mr. Henry 4/7/1835 12/12/1924MGC--D-9-5    
12/6/1887Kellogg, Mr. Oliver 10/15/1804 12/4/1887MGC--D-9-2    

name only on stone 1/1/1861Kellogg, Sarah 1/1/1852 1/1/1861MGC--D-9-6 û û û
11/4/1934Kelly, Mrs Adilaide Syble 1/10/1850 11/1/1934MGC--R-60-2    
1/16/1981Kelly, Alice E. 1/28/1892 1/13/1981MGC--R-79-2    
4/23/1944Kelly, Bessie V. 4/16/1883 2/9/1944MGC-B--15-1    
5/25/1996Kelly, Mrs Carolyn Mary Hart 11/3/1918 5/23/1996MGC-A--16-5    
1/5/1972Kelly, Clare Leroy 4/15/1897 1/2/1972MGC--Y ADD--28    
9/27/1952Kelly, Clarence Albert 11/18/1901 9/24/1952MGC-A--46-1    
10/25/1947Kelly, Donald D 4/5/1925 10/23/1947MGC-A--46-3    
4/30/1933Kelly, Donna Jean 1/1/1933 4/30/1933MGC-B--234-2  û  
11/8/1964Kelly, Earl Clyde 4/5/1907 11/5/1964MGC--R-79-6    

UNKNOWN - NFI 10/13/1871Kelly, Ellinor 1/1/1793 10/13/1871MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-32  û  
11/17/1887Kelly, Mrs Emma J. 1/1/1861 11/15/1887MGC--I-58-1  û  
7/5/1945Kelly, Fern V. 1/1/1892 7/2/1945MGC--Y ADD--29  û  

broken stone 8/16/1918Kelly, George Simeon 1/15/1861 8/16/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-14    
10/6/1923Kelly, Grace C 6/1/1895 10/6/1923MGC--Y-3-2    
4/18/1953Kelly, Harvey C 4/1/1877 4/15/1953MGC-B--15-2    
10/27/1930Kelly, Josephine O. 4/25/1855 10/23/1930MGC--I-58-2    
2/17/1946Kelly, Mabel M Duesler 11/21/1881 2/17/1946MGC--R-52-4    
6/8/1914Kelly, Melvin Wayne 12/5/1850 6/4/1914MGC--I-58-3    

no markerKelly, Milburn MGC--I-58-4    
10/20/1960Kelly, Mr Nolan Clinton 2/6/1892 10/17/1960MGC--R-79-1    
9/22/1970Kelly, Ora Blaine 4/24/1886 9/19/1970MGC--Y-25-4    
4/5/1937Kelly, Mr Oren Clinton 9/9/1845 4/3/1937MGC--R-60-1    
9/27/1920Kelly, Robert L 9/26/1920 9/27/1920MGC--R-79-3    
7/26/1994Kelly, Ruth Elizabeth 3/9/1914 11/9/1993MGC--R-79-5    
10/21/1975Kelly, Victor H SR 2/2/1894 10/17/1975MGC--Y-3-3    
4/25/1933Kelly, Walter Parker 1/1/1902 4/23/1933MGC-B--234-2  û  

no marker - unknown 8/14/1877Kelsey, Benjamin 1/1/1826 8/13/1877MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-8  û  
no marker 5/6/1927Kennedy, Charles T. ( F ) 12/25/1863 5/6/1927MGC-B--199-1    

6/23/1925Kennedy, Eva M Palmer 12/29/1875 6/23/1925MGC-B--199-2    
10/6/1876Kent, Mr. Augustus 11/6/1820 10/4/1876MGC--D-37-1    
12/12/1901Kent, Mrs Fanny A. 8/8/1826 12/9/1901MGC--D-37-2    

metal marker in cement 11/13/1951Kent, Hazelle M. 10/27/1893 11/9/1951MGC--R-116-3    
12/25/1879Kenyon, Mrs. Eliza 2/22/1813 12/24/1879MGC--F-85-4    
6/15/1960Kenyon, Mrs Elizabeh 8/26/1872 6/12/1960MGC--F-63-4    
6/26/1964Kenyon, Mrs. Etta M 11/25/1870 6/24/1964MGC--F-63-5    
10/28/1881Kenyon, Mr. Gaston E. 2/18/1804 10/25/1881MGC--E-106-1    
2/23/1931Kenyon, Hiram 2/12/1865 2/19/1931MGC--F-85-2    
5/10/1864Kenyon, Mr. Jared 1/1/1794 5/10/1864MGC--F-85-1  û  
1/5/1928Kenyon, Mrs. Linda Ann 6/16/1844 1/3/1828MGC--F-63-2    
1/12/1909Kenyon, Mr. Martin Henry 7/31/1842 1/8/1909MGC--F-63-1    
3/31/1879Kenyon, Mr. Sylvester 12/4/1808 3/29/1879MGC--F-85-3    
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4/10/1939Kenyon, Mr. Sylvester O. 7/25/1870 4/8/1939MGC--F-63-3    
2/18/1897Kenyon Southard, Mrs. Sarah M. 3/19/1814 2/15/1897MGC--E-106-2    
12/14/2000Kernaghan, Inez D 11/3/1916 12/11/2000MGC-B--150-2    
6/19/1986Kernaghan, Maria Lucy 11/2/1895 6/16/1986MGC-B--150-8    
2/19/1946Kernaghan, William Leroy 1/1/1895 2/16/1946MGC-B--150-7  û  
12/13/1991Kernaghan, William Robert 2/13/1920 12/7/1991MGC-B--150-1    
4/5/1988Kerr, Arthur Russell 8/28/1912 4/1/1988MGC-G--17-8    
9/25/1985Kerr, Daniel Wayne 1/31/1940 9/22/1985MGC-A--49-1    

no marker 6/24/1954Kerr, David Lee 6/23/1954 6/23/1954MGC-A--225-4    
7/27/2019Kerr, Mr David R 9/21/1937 7/23/2019MGC-G--98-8    
3/25/2022Kerr, Donald Lee 2/27/1933 3/16/2022MGC-G--51-6    
7/6/1973Kerr, Doyce Junior 11/9/1935 7/2/1973MGC-G--30-3    
3/23/1992Kerr, Edwin Dale 8/4/1902 3/21/1992MGC-G--86-6    
1/3/1986Kerr, Florence K 10/25/1914 12/31/1985MGC-G--17-7    
3/20/2024Kerr, Frank Lawrence 1/12/1947 2/15/2024MGC-G--98-4    
10/27/1994Kerr, Irene F. 4/27/1918 10/25/1994MGC-G--86-5    
7/17/2012Kerr, Joyce Ann 5/16/1932 7/12/2012MGC-G--51-5    
8/11/1906Kesler, Frederick 7/9/1880 8/11/1906MGC--P-38-2    
9/20/1903Kesler, Mary E. 9/14/1860 9/18/1903MGC--P-38-1    

no marker 5/6/1959Ketelhut, Robert Wayland 5/5/1959 5/5/1959MGC-A--181-1    
5/13/1987Kidd, Elmer B. 1/1/1894 5/10/1987MGC--U-17-6  û  
8/13/1951Kidd, Mary Susan 1/1/1885 8/10/1951MGC--U-17-5  û  
8/2/2002Kidd, Robert J 8/13/1947 7/29/2002MGC-H--91-8    
1/19/1906Kidder, Mr. Addison N. 8/31/1826 1/17/1906MGC--F-26-5    
5/25/1868Kidder, Mr Ephraim D. 1/1/1835 5/23/1868MGC--F-27-2 û û  
6/15/1870Kidder, Ettie May 1/1/1866 6/15/1870MGC--F-.5-2  û  
5/11/1844Kidder, Mr. Hiram 1/1/1799 5/11/1844MGC--F-26-1  û  
11/8/1856Kidder, Julia G. 1/8/1838 11/8/1856MGC--F-26-4    
12/10/1905Kidder, Mrs. Laura Ann 8/20/1835 12/10/1905MGC--G-46-3    

M J K 1/5/1857Kidder, Maria J. 11/5/1830 1/5/1857MGC--F-26-2    
1/18/1878Kidder, Mrs. Mary Jane 4/29/1839 1/18/1878MGC--F-.5-1    
9/20/1908Kidder, Mr Nathan J. 7/12/1832 9/17/1908MGC--F-26-6    

no marker 5/25/1878Kidder, Mrs. Sarah C. 7/17/1800 5/23/1878MGC--F-26-3    
5/26/1882Kidney, Mrs Marian 1/1/1852 5/26/1882MGC--H-69-1  û  
2/12/1911Kiersey, Mrs Hannah M. 5/4/1833 12/10/1911MGC--X-71-1    

no marker 1/31/1941Kiersey, William A. 5/21/1863 1/28/1941MGC--X-71-2    
5/8/1934Kies, Clara A. 4/29/1853 5/6/1934MGC--U-25-4    
2/1/1917Kies, Mr. Clarence E. 2/8/1846 1/24/1917MGC--D-18-2    
8/29/1902Kies, Clifton A. 8/7/1857 8/26/1902MGC--D-18-1    
2/20/1920Kies, Mr. Emmet James 12/23/1855 2/18/1920MGC--D-8-1    
11/16/1949Kies, Harry John 12/4/1881 11/13/1949MGC--U-25-3    

J H on stone 1/21/1888Kies, Mr. John Harvey 1/10/1823 1/12/1888MGC--D-18-4    
2/5/1882Kies, Mrs. Mary Jane 6/10/1836 2/2/1882MGC--D-18-3    
2/13/1978Kies, Nancy Emila 3/5/1889 2/10/1978MGC--U-25-1    
12/27/1918Kies, Victoria Mae 12/22/1918 12/27/1918MGC--U-25-2    
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8/11/2018Kifer, Donna Joan 1/30/1927 3/15/2018MGC-B--142-1    
3/6/1957Kiles, Ruth O. 1/1/1907 3/3/1957MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-5  û  

no marker 7/1/1969Kiles, William C 10/11/1903 6/29/1969MGC--Y-10-7    
no marker 5/10/1936Kilran, Willliam E. 5/10/1936MGC--G-26-5    

8/1/1882Kimball, Charles W. 3/1/1865 8/1/1882MGC--G-69-1  û  
5/19/2012Kimling, Mr Larry John 5/24/1941 5/3/2012MGC-H--79-1    
6/7/1961Kincaid, Mr Leo Arthur 7/24/1881 6/4/1961MGC-G--105-4    
3/8/1973Kincaid, Nettie 2/1/1887 3/6/1973MGC-G--105-3    
6/21/2002Kindig, Bertha M 9/16/1953 6/17/2002MGC-G--111-4    
3/21/1989Kindig, Kia Lynne 3/10/1989 3/18/1989MGC-G--111-3    
11/13/2015Kindig, Milo Allen 4/14/1948 11/2/2015MGC-G--111-4    

no marker 4/16/1874King, Arthur Ernest 12/16/1872 4/16/1874MGC--H-57-1    
infant 8/26/1884King, Bessie 8/24/1884 8/25/1884MGC--I-87-3    

9/28/1926King, Catherine J 1/1/1857 9/26/1926MGC--R-131-2    
3/27/1901King, Charlotte 1/20/1846 3/25/1901MGC--L-30-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI 10/3/1900King, Donald Lester 4/10/1898 10/2/1900MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    
4/27/1911King, Earl 5/3/1889 4/23/1911MGC--X-35-4    
11/19/1907King, Mr Elisha 8/26/1833 11/15/1907MGC--I-60-3    
2/16/1999King, Gertrude A 4/19/1899 2/12/1999MGC-G--82-8    

no marker 9/27/1930King, Harriet 1/19/1855 9/23/1930MGC--I-60-4    
1/1/1874King, John 1/1/1873 1/1/1874MGC--H-82-1 û û û
1/5/1906King, Lucena B. 5/24/1830 12/31/1905MGC--H-82-3    
3/16/1909King, Mrs Malinda E. 12/23/1891 3/12/1909MGC--X-35-5    

"Olive" on stone 6/15/1906King, Mary Olive 7/2/1894 6/12/1906MGC--N-12-2    
8/1/1970King, Rex V 1/30/1902 7/29/1970MGC-G--82-7    
7/5/1906King, Mr Samuel JR 9/18/1867 7/2/1906MGC--N-12-1    
8/23/1889King, Samuel SR 12/19/1819 8/20/1889MGC--H-82-2    
1/2/1956King, Sarah 10/1/1860 12/30/1955MGC--N-12-3  û  
1/1/1864King, Thomas JR 1/1/1864MGC--OCC-1-155 û  û

TJ King 6/12/1918King, Thomas Jefferson 3/22/1839 11/15/1917MGC--L-30-1    
no marker 12/29/1889King, Wallace W 1/1/1863 12/27/1889MGC--D-1-5  û  

11/1/1911King, William W. 1/25/1853 10/31/1911MGC--R-131-1    
Baby Boy Kingsley 9/5/1953Kingsley, Anthony 9/1/1953 9/4/1953MGC--Y-51-6    

no marker 5/30/1928Kingsley, Mr Charles Henry 10/24/1902 5/27/1928MGC--Y-51-4    
no marker 1/31/1918Kingsley, Forrest 10/7/1915 1/29/1918MGC--Y-51-6    

ashes 7/29/1999Kingsley, John William 4/8/1922 7/25/1999MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-1    
no marker 9/19/1918Kingsley, Mr Joseph 7/21/1867 9/17/1918MGC--Y-51-6    

10/26/1961Kingsley, Mrs Lena 9/21/1883 10/24/1961MGC-A--109-6    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/29/1934Kingsley, Philp Lee 3/28/1934 3/28/1934MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-5    

ashes 4/1/1992Kingsley, Sheila 7/16/1926 8/23/1991MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-1    
unknown and no marker 5/26/1918Kingsley, William Joseph 1/1/1858 5/26/1918MGC--Y ADD--1  û  

3/2/1929Kinne, Mr. Harry C. 9/7/1845 2/27/1929MGC--G-63-1    
7/25/1920Kinne, Mrs. Marie E. 5/12/1848 7/23/1920MGC--G-63-2    

no marker 5/18/1949Kipp, Mr. Bert D. 10/27/1874 5/16/1949MGC--G-54-3    
11/7/1930Kipp, Charles E. 11/13/1854 11/4/1930MGC--Y-50-5    
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6/1/1941Kipp, Edward Eugene 8/7/1875 5/28/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-17    
11/11/1918Kipp, Mrs Eliza A. 4/4/1846 11/11/1918MGC--Y-50-4    
1/24/1893Kipp, Mrs. Elizabeth 1/1/1839 1/21/1893MGC--B-23-4  û  

no marker 9/6/1870Kipp, Elizabeth 1/1/1854 9/6/1870MGC--B-35-1  û  
6/7/1879Kipp, Mrs. Elizabeth 12/21/1820 6/5/1879MGC--B-23-3    
6/11/1962Kipp, Mrs Elizabeth Florean 10/7/1912 6/8/1962MGC-B--163-4    
9/16/1870Kipp, Mrs. Ellen 8/7/1818 9/16/1870MGC--G-42-4    
2/8/1895Kipp, Emma J. 1/1/1854 2/8/1895MGC--K-9-3  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI - no marker12/11/1918Kipp, Eugene Carleton 6/27/1918 12/9/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-18    
3/18/1913Kipp, Fannie O. 11/10/1826 3/15/1913MGC--G-43-1    
10/30/1898Kipp, George H 5/26/1875 10/27/1898MGC--K-9-1    
3/11/1909Kipp, Hassel P. 4/9/1846 3/9/1909MGC--K-9-2    
4/6/1884Kipp, Mr. Henry 8/5/1812 4/3/1884MGC--D-6-1    
12/23/1962Kipp, Ira Wabron 3/24/1886 12/20/1962MGC-B--163-6    
4/27/1883Kipp, Mr. John 2/1/1816 4/25/1883MGC--G-42-3  û  

no marker 5/1/1917Kipp, Mr John Edward 4/15/1837 4/29/1917MGC--G-54-3    
metal marker in cement 6/18/1935Kipp, Mrs Lucile Irene 1/3/1919 6/16/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-30    

8/24/1893Kipp, Mrs. Mary 1/1/1812 8/24/1893MGC--D-6-2  û  
2/19/1891Kipp, Mr Nicholas R. 1/1/1816 2/19/1891MGC--B-23-5  û  

no marker 5/5/1911Kipp, Mrs Sarah 1/1/1849 5/3/1911MGC--Y-50-7  û  
10/21/1939Kipp, Mrs Stella G. 10/11/1873 10/19/1939MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-16    

metal marker 4/14/1936Kipp, Thelma Marie 6/9/1935 4/12/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-31    
10/21/1904Kirk, Mr Frank 3/21/1852 10/18/1904MGC--P-36-1    
10/3/1932Kirk, Ida B. 10/11/1860 9/30/1932MGC--P-36-2    
11/28/1941Kirk, Merton J. 7/14/1883 11/25/1941MGC--P-36-3    
10/15/1941Kirkup, Mr Charles Edward 12/15/1861 10/12/1941MGC-B--9-3    
2/5/1920Kirkup, Mr Eliza Amelia 11/28/1839 2/3/1920MGC--M-7-2    
5/4/1934Kirkup, George W 10/7/1860 4/30/1934MGC--T-36-2    
1/21/1960Kirkup, Mrs Gertrude Ruth 9/30/1872 1/18/1960MGC--L-7-4    
4/17/1932Kirkup, Mrs Lilian Grace 7/8/1857 4/14/1932MGC--M-7-4    
1/15/1920Kirkup, May N. 12/9/1861 1/12/1920MGC--T-36-1    
8/1/1926Kirkup, Nellie L. 5/27/1861 7/29/1926MGC-B--9-4    
6/1/1949Kirkup, Mr Robert Henry 12/31/1873 5/30/1949MGC-B--9-1    
3/27/1892Kirkup, Robert S. 1/1/1837 3/25/1892MGC--M-7-1  û  
8/26/1928Kirkup, William H. 3/29/1865 8/23/1928MGC--M-7-3    
4/29/1936Kirkup, Zula L. 12/15/1877 4/29/1936MGC-B--9-2    
1/23/2020Klinger, Donna Jean 9/22/1952 1/19/2020MGC-G--17-6    
3/2/1960Klinger, Mrs Eliza Aragay 12/28/1878 2/28/1960MGC-B--88-3    
5/14/1950Klinger, Mr Irvin Ambrose 1/28/1876 5/11/1950MGC-B--88-2    
1/4/2014Klinger, Jacqueline Denise 3/7/1954 12/31/2013MGC-G--18-3    
12/2/1971Klinger, Paul Edward 10/27/1959 11/29/1971MGC-G--17-5    
4/14/2007Klinger, Vera L 10/6/1929 4/11/2007MGC-G--17-2    
7/29/2007Klinger, William E. 8/1/1920 1/25/2007MGC-G--17-1    
9/4/2021Klingler, Betty J 5/28/1925 8/31/2021MGC-B--187-2    
6/10/2007Klingler, William L. 11/26/1913 6/6/2007MGC-B--187-3    
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1/17/1936Klinkert, Mrs Mary L 3/8/1862 1/13/1936MGC--I-70-2    
7/18/1916Klinkert, Mr William 1/16/1849 7/15/1916MGC--I-70-1    
4/24/1956Klocke, Baby Girl 4/23/1956 4/23/1956MGC--R-21-1    
1/27/1935Knapp, Mrs. Abagail 6/21/1856 1/25/1935MGC--E ADD-10-3    
2/7/1855Knapp, Albert 1/1/1825 2/7/1855MGC--OCC-1-64  û  
2/7/1855Knapp, Albert 1/1/1825 2/7/1855MGC--OCC-1-15 û û  
1/12/1878Knapp, Albert J. 1/1/1874 1/10/1878MGC--E-102-6  û  

no marker 8/18/1876Knapp, Mrs. Cornelia 4/26/1793 8/17/1876MGC--E-102-1    
bur. Dellie M. 8/6/1879Knapp, Della May 9/28/1878 8/5/1879MGC--E-102-2    

1/30/2009Knapp, Elwood C. 11/11/1910 1/12/2009MGC-G--107-4    
no marker 7/23/1949Knapp, Miss Emma A. 10/28/1879 7/21/1949MGC--E-102-4    

2/20/1939Knapp, Mr. Eugene E. 8/31/1885 2/16/1939MGC--E ADD-10-4    
7/18/1967Knapp, Frank Eugene 12/11/1885 7/15/1967MGC-B--64-1    

no marker 3/23/1908Knapp, Mr George P. 11/30/1831 3/21/1908MGC--G-48-4    
1/18/1910Knapp, Mrs Harriett E 8/20/1832 1/16/1910MGC--G-48-5    

no marker 5/16/1871Knapp, James 1/1/1804 5/16/1871MGC--E-102-1 û û  
12/13/1908Knapp, Mr. John N. 6/1/1826 12/11/1908MGC--G-47-2    
7/17/1842Knapp, Jonathan 7/17/1842MGC--OCC-1-65    
5/28/1919Knapp, Mr. Lyman James 10/3/1837 5/28/1919MGC--E-102-5    
8/20/1991Knapp, Marian G. 8/2/1912 8/18/1991MGC-G--107-3    
8/5/1931Knapp, Mrs. Mary Ann 11/12/1836 8/3/1931MGC--G-47-1    

no marker 4/19/1963Knapp, Mr Milo R. 3/31/1886 4/12/1963MGC--X ADD--17    
1/1/1862Knapp, Nina 1/1/1862MGC--OCC-1-156 û  û

no marker 6/25/1928Knapp, Mrs. Rosa Ann 5/4/1852 6/22/1928MGC--E-102-3    
no marker 10/25/1943Knapp, Sarah Anna 2/9/1873 10/19/1943MGC--X-17-3    

7/8/1950Knott, Wallace Leroy 4/25/1889 7/5/1950MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-10    
ABRAM A. 1871-1911 10/19/1911Knowles, Abram Anthony JR 4/8/1871 10/17/1911MGC--R-83-1    

8/9/2013Knowles, Amy Elizabeth 6/15/1911 8/5/2013MGC--R-83-5    
6/22/1959Knowles, Dewitt E. 6/5/1911 6/9/1959MGC--R-83-4    
6/15/1929Knowles, Elvira R. 9/5/1872 6/13/1929MGC--R-83-2    
1/12/1955Knowles, Gladys E. 3/5/1902 1/8/1955MGC-A--78-6    
4/20/1981Knowles, Lila Marie 9/1/1904 4/16/1981MGC-A--78-4    
10/17/2008Knowles, Margret Beth 5/30/1935 10/12/2008MGC--R-83-3    
10/13/1991Knowles, Nathan Anthony 8/18/1901 10/11/1991MGC-A--78-5    

E.T.K. 11/15/1888Knox, Mrs. Elizabeth Titus 2/14/1815 11/13/1888MGC--G-17-4    
5/5/1907Knox, Mr John Wells 5/14/1813 5/4/1907MGC--G-17-3    

no marker 1/21/1947Knox, Nettie 12/10/1854 1/18/1947MGC--R-100-1    
10/6/1958Kochish, Frank 10/12/1900 10/2/1958MGC-B--94-4    
8/14/1946Kochish, Jack Robert 2/17/1930 8/11/1946MGC-B--94-3    
9/11/1981Kochish, Julia Vera 10/17/1909 9/6/1981MGC-B--94-5    
1/3/2014Kochish, Sarah Marie 7/18/1935 12/30/2013MGC-H--191-7    
10/29/1999Kochish, William Alex 6/13/1926 10/25/1999MGC-H--191-8    
5/22/2010Kohlenberger, Duane Richard 2/25/1946 3/6/2010MGC--R-120-2    
4/22/1963Kohlenberger, Ethren Elmond 12/28/1897 4/18/1963MGC--R-120-3    
2/2/2006Kohli, James Joseph SR 10/27/1936 1/29/2006MGC-H--166-7    
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6/8/1993Konkle, Hazel I 1/1/1906 6/5/1993MGC--R-78-5  û  
no marker 3/10/1933Konkle, Lucy Mae 1/3/1933 3/8/1933MGC--R-78-6    

2/18/1867Koon, Eddie R. 10/1/1865 2/18/1867MGC--E-60-2  û  
7/14/1956Koon, Mr. Ernest Ezra 4/19/1871 7/10/1956MGC--G-53-6    
5/28/1929Koon, Mr Frank Arthur 12/2/1867 5/26/1929MGC--G-34-2    

in memory only 1/13/1887Koon, Henry 1/1/1832 1/13/1887MGC--E-60-3  û  
9/19/1929Koon, Miss Lily May 7/23/1873 9/17/1929MGC--G-34-1    
12/30/1944Koon, Mrs. Lulu 10/11/1868 12/26/1944MGC--G-53-5    
7/12/1918Koon, Mrs. Lydia Mary Elmira 1/3/1843 7/8/1918MGC--G-34-4    
10/29/1902Koon, Mr. Mitchell 10/9/1836 10/23/1902MGC--G-34-3    
10/9/1867Koon, Mrs. Rebecca A. 1/1/1831 10/9/1867MGC--E-60-1  û  
7/11/1996Koontz, Gerald A. 8/2/1941 7/4/1996MGC--X ADD--27    
12/7/1968Koontz, Rick D. L. 2/6/1961 12/4/1968MGC--X ADD--26    

no marker 7/16/1918Korp, Baby 7/15/1918 7/15/1918MGC--H-71-3    
3/30/1991Kresse, Dale Kenneth 12/20/1915 3/28/1991MGC-G--132-8    
9/5/2013Kresse, Gladys Jean 2/26/1937 8/31/2013MGC-H--2-1    
6/29/1963Kresse, Ruby Thalia 1/1/1915 6/26/1963MGC-G--132-7  û  
6/29/1919Kretzmar, Albert 5/29/1860 6/29/1919MGC--X-50-1    
12/12/1908Kretzmar, Mrs Anna B. 8/29/1864 12/11/1908MGC--X-50-2    
3/26/1961Kretzmar, Arminta 1/19/1869 3/23/1961MGC--X-50-4    
12/23/1896Kretzmar, Bessie 3/23/1896 12/22/1896MGC--Q-19-1    
1/4/1941Kretzmar, Emeline 1/22/1865 1/2/1941MGC--U-23-2    
9/5/1915Kretzmar, Mr Frank 8/25/1858 9/2/1915MGC--U-23-1    
10/26/1952Kretzmar, George 6/6/1867 10/23/1952MGC--X-50-3    
4/10/1931Kretzschmar, Mrs Arabella C. 4/29/1857 4/7/1931MGC--R-109-5    
5/23/1932Kretzschmar, Mr Charles Augustis 9/1/1856 5/21/1932MGC--R-108-6    
6/24/2020Kubik, Kathleen Miriam 5/13/1921 6/19/2020MGC-G--65-1    
11/30/1992Kubik, Wesley John 3/30/1921 11/27/1992MGC-G--65-2    
10/29/1971Kuhn, Arlo J. 3/18/1901 10/26/1971MGC-G--135-3    
9/22/1982Kuhn, Bernard 4/28/1911 9/19/1982MGC-G--113-3    
5/29/1953Kuhn, Charles Allen 5/27/1899 5/26/1953MGC-B--242-6    
4/11/1957Kuhn, Clara Grace 12/15/1879 4/8/1957MGC-B--242-4    
11/27/2017Kuhn, Delilah L 5/23/1926 11/21/2017MGC-G--113-4    
3/7/1945Kuhn, Edward 3/30/1879 3/7/1945MGC-B--242-5    
11/28/1959Kuhn, Lester Darrell 7/21/1904 11/25/1959MGC-G--2-1    
2/19/2018Kuhn, Mildred Marcene 1/28/1913 2/14/2018MGC-G--2-2    
4/8/2000Kuhn, Mrs Thelma Martha 12/18/1910 4/5/2000MGC-G--135-4    
6/7/2019Kuhn, Mr Timothy M. 7/29/1958 6/4/2019MGC-G--100-3    
7/29/1991Kujawski, Casmer C 1/10/1894 7/26/1991MGC--K ADDITIONS-26-1    
11/15/1999Kuney, Carma Jean 5/1/1947 11/10/1999MGC-G--141-7    
7/11/1959Kuney, Hattie May 4/8/1857 7/8/1959MGC--M-21-5    
7/27/1963Kupfer, Charles M 12/25/1886 7/27/1963MGC--S-18-5    
1/21/1946Kurtz, Mr Adam E. 6/19/1860 1/18/1946MGC--R-81-1    
10/25/1937Kurtz, C. Elizabeth 9/3/1860 10/22/1937MGC--R-81-2    
3/6/1947Kurtz, Clifford A. 6/14/1888 3/3/1947MGC-B--248-5    
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7/9/1969Kurtz, Fern Rogers 1/1/1891 7/6/1969MGC-B--248-4  û  
3/10/1921Kurtz, Forrest H. DDS 10/18/1891 3/10/1921MGC--R-81-3    
2/22/1964Kutzley, Clair 5/25/1905 2/22/1964MGC-G--92-1    

Lola E 4/20/1933Kutzley, Lola E. Henney 10/1/1897 4/17/1933MGC--R-63-5  û  
10/26/1973Kutzley, Mary A 3/8/1906 10/23/1973MGC-G--92-1    
11/24/1908Labo, Mrs Angeline 1/1/1821 11/21/1908MGC--X-40-5  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI 1/26/1898Lace, Baby Girl 1/20/1898 1/24/1898MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    
5/5/1931Ladd, Mrs. Bertha L. 6/22/1872 5/2/1931MGC--G-13-6    
4/17/1878Ladd, Betsey 10/5/1797 4/15/1878MGC--A-20-1    
10/10/1954Ladd, Mr. Edwin H. 6/6/1865 10/7/1954MGC--G-13-3    
2/5/1952Ladd, Frank A. 9/4/1864 2/2/1952MGC--Q-6-4    
3/24/1909Ladd, Mrs. Mary A 7/20/1831 3/21/1909MGC--G-1-2    
2/26/1912Ladd, Mrs Mary C. 6/1/1828 2/24/1912MGC--Q-6-2    
8/18/1889Ladd, Roxane 4/4/1898 8/16/1899MGC--G-13-4    
1/9/1970Ladd, Sarah Myrtle 4/6/1890 1/7/1970MGC--Q-6-5    
3/14/1885Ladd, Mr. Smith 3/20/1829 3/12/1885MGC--G-1-1    
6/5/1890Ladd, William 10/30/1821 6/2/1890MGC--Q-6-1    
2/29/1948Ladd, William Clark 7/31/1870 2/26/1948MGC--Q-6-3    
9/9/1970Lafollette, Daisy Edessa 9/16/1893 9/6/1970MGC-A--223-5    
3/17/1964Lafollette, Mrs Emma V 9/27/1875 3/14/1964MGC-A--231-5    
4/1/1997Lafollette, George Harvey 12/23/1910 1/11/1995MGC-A--231-6 û   
9/30/1947Lafollette, Mr George Theodore 10/30/1871 9/27/1947MGC-A--231-6    
3/11/1934Lafollette, Harold JR 3/10/1934 3/10/1934MGC--Y-37-3    
3/4/1970Lafollette, Harold Merville SR 11/2/1905 3/1/1970MGC-A--38-7    
10/25/1957Lafollette, Harold Merville JR 4/21/1939 10/22/1957MGC-A--38-6    
8/7/2017Lafollette, Jack Lewis 1/30/1948 8/3/2017MGC-H--37-4    
8/10/1932Lafollette, Mr Lewis Arthur 1/19/1874 8/7/1932MGC--R-78-2    
1/11/1975Lafollette, Lottie E 10/3/1908 1/7/1975MGC-A--38-8    
4/23/2004Lafollette, Marie 10/3/1910 4/23/2004MGC-B--197-5    
11/28/1921Lafollette, Robert Marvin 2/23/1909 11/28/1921MGC--R-78-1    

twins 10/19/1932Lafollette, Roma 10/19/1932 10/19/1932MGC--Y-37-3    
3/2/1963Lafollette, Silas 8/25/1878 2/27/1963MGC-A--223-6    
6/1/1975Lafollette, Stella Adelaide 4/26/1878 5/29/1975MGC--R-78-3    
10/19/1932Lafollette, William 10/19/1932 10/19/1932MGC--Y-37-3    
6/14/1973Lafollette, William Earl 9/19/1896 6/4/1973MGC--Y-37-1    
9/12/1985Laforest, Alton Steve 9/16/1906 9/9/1985MGC-G--64-4    
3/1/1990Laforest, Louise 9/14/1911 2/26/1990MGC-G--64-3    

unknown baby no name no dateLamb MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-7    
6/7/1950Lamb, Albert Roswell 10/3/1870 6/4/1950MGC--R-92-3    
8/26/1934Lamb, Charles Morehouse 1/1/1867 8/22/1934MGC--R-92-2  û  
9/20/1892Lamb, Eunice Rosetta 1/17/1834 9/16/1892MGC--L-1-1    
5/5/1945Lamb, Ida M. 1/1/1867 5/5/1945MGC--R-92-1  û  

J Mills 10/3/1912Lamb, Mr John Mills 8/12/1827 9/30/1912MGC--L-1-2    
6/13/1907Lamb, Mrs Mary Jane 5/24/1834 6/10/1907MGC--I-87-2    
3/16/1917Lamb, Roswell Sylvester 3/7/1846 3/13/1917MGC--R-92-4    
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12/21/1921Lamb, Viola Whitmore 12/23/1847 12/18/1921MGC--R-92-5    
2/27/2018Lambert, Allison Rebecca 5/23/1987 2/3/2018MGC-A--61-5    
12/10/2007Lambright, Frederick Clayton 11/27/1937 12/10/2007MGC-G--89-4    
12/19/1986Lambright, Thelma M 10/23/1942 12/16/1986MGC-G--89-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ???Lamgers, Ura MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-32    
no marker 9/17/1913Lamont, Mrs. Sophronia A. 7/14/1839 9/17/1913MGC--E-100-4    

2/5/1898Lamont, Mr. Steven Archabald 7/26/1829 2/1/1898MGC--E-100-5    
2/14/2000Lampson, Beverly Kaye 10/23/1945 2/10/2000MGC-H--99-1    
3/30/1997Lampson, Fairy June 3/1/1913 3/18/1997MGC--X ADD--39    
10/27/1947Landon, John Irving 1/27/1872 10/25/1947MGC--U-24-2    
1/18/1923Landon, Marian Hathaway 4/25/1870 1/18/1923MGC--U-24-1    
6/25/2012Landwehr, Nancy Jane (belknap) 10/23/1931 6/21/2012MGC-A--38-4    
7/24/1975Lane, Agnes Snook 3/16/1890 7/21/1975MGC-B--200-1    
5/14/1929Lane, Mr Albert Haney 7/27/1842 5/12/1929MGC--S-17-1    
3/9/1851Lane, Miss Anna Maria 1/1/1829 3/9/1851MGC--B-12-3  û  
10/23/1887Lane, Mr Beriah H. 12/23/1800 10/6/1887MGC--B-11-2    
4/28/1926Lane, Bessie Edith Gleason 3/20/1883 4/25/1926MGC-B--200-3    

no marker 8/24/1943Lane, Blanch M. 1/1/1870 8/21/1943MGC--P-31-3  û  
9/28/1925Lane, Mr Charles J 7/27/1869 9/26/1925MGC--S-17-4    
10/4/1932Lane, Charles W. 10/28/1842 10/2/1932MGC--P-31-2    
12/26/1914Lane, Clotilda Catherine 3/26/1816 12/26/1914MGC--R-90-2    
11/20/1907Lane, Cordilia 9/16/1843 11/17/1907MGC--P-31-1    
12/31/1937Lane, Deane ( Dean ) Oliver 12/26/1937 12/29/1937MGC-B--200-5    
9/20/1924Lane, E. Muriel 1/1/1908 9/20/1924MGC-B--200-2  û  
3/25/1840Lane, Mr. Edward P. 1/1/1837 3/25/1840MGC--B-12-2  û  
11/23/1921Lane, Ellen Palmer 1/1/1842 11/23/1921MGC--R-91-1  û  
2/13/1922Lane, Emma J. 10/3/1853 2/13/1922MGC--R-90-3    
8/3/1862Lane, Everett B. 2/1/1862 8/3/1862MGC--B-12-4  û  
8/19/1862Lane, Mr. Everett J. 1/9/1845 8/19/1862MGC--B-12-5    
4/12/1905Lane, Henry 9/20/1820 4/10/1905MGC--R-90-1    

no marker 10/9/1941Lane, James T 9/30/1876 10/6/1941MGC--S-17-6    
3/11/1899Lane, Julia A. ( M ) 2/1/1810 3/8/1899MGC--B-11-4  û  
10/6/1862Lane, Miss Louisa E. 7/7/1843 10/6/1862MGC--B-12-6    
8/20/1906Lane, Martha Marie 5/8/1836 8/17/1906MGC--P-27-5    
2/6/1913Lane, Mrs Mary 6/5/1843 2/4/1913MGC--S-17-2    
1/7/1915Lane, Maude G. 2/1/1874 1/7/1915MGC--S-17-3    
6/5/1908Lane, Mr Nathaniel 7/1/1830 6/4/1908MGC--P-27-4    
3/16/1844Lane, Mr Nathaniel 1/1/1770 3/16/1844MGC--B-11-1  û  
12/28/1925Lane, Orville B. 1/1/1850 12/28/1925MGC--R-91-3  û  
10/29/1923Lane, Orville H. 9/8/1908 10/26/1923MGC--R-91-2    
5/23/1839Lane, Mrs Phebe 1/1/1804 5/23/1839MGC--B-12-1  û  
6/4/1960Lane, Mr Victor Willis 8/24/1886 6/1/1960MGC-B--200-4    
12/22/1949Lane, Willis Henry 1/1/1859 12/19/1949MGC--R-90-4  û  

no marker 10/7/1871Lansing, Henry B 1/1/1825 10/7/1871MGC--E-79-2  û  
6/21/1865Lansing, Louis M. 1/1/1849 6/18/1865MGC--E-79-1  û  
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UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 8/30/1896Lapham, Miss Blanche MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-10    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 4/6/1954Larson, Pamala Sue 3/5/1954 4/5/1954MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-6    

no marker 10/29/1901Lasalle, Baby Milton D 3/31/1901 10/26/1901MGC--R-1-1    
no marker 2/12/1920Lasalle, Ester 4/5/1909 2/12/1920MGC--T-5-3    

4/3/1901Lasalle, Mrs Flossie M 3/31/1880 3/31/1901MGC--R-1-2    
10/23/1911Lasalle, Mrs Grace Eldora 3/22/1869 10/20/1911MGC--R-1-4    

no marker 2/10/1920Lasalle, Milton A 2/27/1904 2/10/1920MGC--T-5-4    
unmarked 2/5/1920Lascelle, Fred W 9/18/1868 2/5/1920MGC--R-1-3    

6/4/1999Laser, Everett Max 8/5/1914 3/12/1999MGC-B--17-2    
between 1 and 2 grave 10/29/1994Laser, Ninette M 4/15/1918 10/21/1994MGC-B--17-1    

7/2/1889Lason, Arthur P. 10/6/1856 6/30/1889MGC--G-36-2    
2/27/1897Lason, Augustus A. 1/1/1835 2/24/1897MGC--N-5-1  û  

no marker 2/5/1892Lason, Elizabeth 4/30/1837 2/3/1892MGC--N-5-2    
4/17/1887Lason, Mabel L. 1/1/1886 4/12/1887MGC--G-36-1  û  

no marker 9/25/1908Lason, Ray 1/1/1881 9/25/1908MGC--N-5-3  û  
4/16/1930Laubaugh, Andrew J. 10/23/1853 4/13/1930MGC--T-28-4    
5/5/1916Laubaugh, Hannah J. 5/15/1852 5/3/1916MGC--T-28-3    
10/6/1957Laubaugh, Orville Braxton 1/1/1885 10/3/1957MGC--T-28-1  û  
3/23/1967Laubaugh, Shirley Luella 12/12/1890 3/21/1967MGC--T-28-2    

no marker 2/7/1936Laur, Maurice Leroy 10/13/1935 2/5/1936MGC--Q-14-5    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 1/1/1882Law, Mrs John 1/10/1882MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-33 û   
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 1/10/1864Law, John 1/10/1864MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-33 û   

11/11/1919Lawrence, Adolphus J. 10/10/1889 1/11/1919MGC--X-1-1    
7/11/1900Lawrence, Mr Albert J. 9/4/1841 7/9/1900MGC--H-4-6    
10/22/1974Lawrence, Alice Scott 7/16/1887 10/20/1974MGC--X-2-4    
11/10/1974Lawrence, Burton F. 9/6/1885 11/10/1974MGC--W-14-2    
7/13/1924Lawrence, Mr Calvin Adolphius 7/31/1843 7/10/1924MGC--X-1-3    
4/29/1963Lawrence, Calvin H. 11/9/1913 4/26/1963MGC--X-2-3    
10/18/1994Lawrence, Caro J 10/15/1901 10/18/1994MGC--X-2-5    
1/24/1933Lawrence, Mr Charles Z. 6/26/1854 1/22/1933MGC--X-4-4    
1/1/1974Lawrence, Cleo Dean 1/1/1894 1/1/1974MGC--X-2-6 û û û
12/14/1928Lawrence, Cora Belle 12/9/1861 12/11/1928MGC--X-3-2    
12/1/1973Lawrence, Donald E 5/13/1893 12/1/1973MGC--X-3-3 û  û

bronze plate 12/13/1979Lawrence, Edward Newcombe 1/7/1917 11/5/1979MGC--X-1-4    
8/21/1969Lawrence, Electa Fraser 9/8/1888 8/21/1969MGC--X-1-5    

no marker 7/28/1886Lawrence, Mrs Emma 1/1/1849 7/26/1886MGC--D-42-2  û  
12/14/1952Lawrence, Mrs Ethel F. 3/5/1874 12/11/1952MGC--W-14-3    
8/30/1946Lawrence, Frank K. 8/25/1887 8/26/1946MGC--X-1-4    
7/1/1926Lawrence, Fred Sylvester 1/17/1886 6/28/1926MGC--X-1-6    
1/1/1996Lawrence, Harold Sidney 1/1/1899 1/1/1996MGC--X-3-4 û û û
12/7/2006Lawrence, Jennie H. 1/11/1908 12/4/2006MGC-G--94-8    
12/30/1929Lawrence, Lilla J. 10/4/1854 12/28/1929MGC--X-2-2    
6/15/1919Lawrence, Mrs Lizzie J. 4/19/1859 6/12/1919MGC--X-1-2    
10/3/1901Lawrence, Loren Adolphus 2/5/1847 9/30/1901MGC--X-2-1    

bronze plate 6/28/2014Lawrence, Marian Madell 8/1/1916 3/25/2014MGC--X-1-5    
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8/6/1915Lawrence, Sidney E. 3/30/1851 8/3/1915MGC--X-3-1    
no marker 3/7/1926Lawson, Adella M 1/1/1863 3/7/1926MGC--U-26-6  û  

1/19/1983Lawson, Adella Margaret 7/24/1918 1/16/1983MGC--U-26-5    
3/1/1886Lawson, Mrs Catherine 1/1/1791 2/26/1886MGC--D-66-3  û  
2/13/1965Lawson, Clarence Richard 9/2/1910 2/11/1965MGC--U-26-4    
11/18/1918Lawson, Eugenia 7/24/1881 11/18/1918MGC--U-26-1    
8/29/1861Lawson, George C. 8/26/1833 8/29/1861MGC--D-66-5    
1/6/1929Lawson, Mrs Helen May 12/22/1872 1/4/1929MGC--U-26-3    
6/17/1866Lawson, Mr James 1/1/1794 6/17/1866MGC--D-66-4  û  
8/2/1954Lawson, John V. 3/31/1879 7/30/1954MGC--U-26-2    
9/11/1968Layman, Anna A. 1/1/1888 9/9/1968MGC-B--265-1  û  
9/23/1915Layman, Mrs Edna S 8/9/1896 9/23/1915MGC--Y-28-1    
2/22/1964Layman, Frank 1/1/1887 2/20/1964MGC-B--265-2  û  
5/18/1919Layman, Isaac 7/17/1847 5/18/1919MGC--Y-28-3    
3/9/1932Layman, Mrs Nancy 3/17/1859 3/6/1932MGC--Y-28-2    

middle 3/19/1993Leathers, Christopher C ( L ) 11/16/1992 3/17/1993MGC--R-66-4    
8/17/1970Lee, Cephus John 11/8/1896 8/15/1970MGC-G--95-2    
12/2/1977Lee, Delmar Wayne 3/15/1925 11/30/1977MGC-G--95-6    

Virginia 8/1/1978Lee, Dorothy Virginia 7/28/1914 7/30/1978MGC-A--6-11    
no marker 5/15/1870Lee, John 1/1/1855 5/15/1870MGC--A-25-1  û  

11/29/2002Lee, Lydia Mae 6/22/1900 11/25/2002MGC-G--95-1    
9/5/1999Lee, Matthew A 1/14/1974 9/1/1999MGC-H--98-2    
12/4/1929Leffingwell, Baby Boy 12/3/1929 12/4/1929MGC-G--141-5    
11/26/1949Leffingwell, Mrs Mary Jane 9/12/1874 11/21/1949MGC-B--249-3    
2/18/1987Leffingwell, Mildred Iva 10/15/1908 2/16/1987MGC-H--12-3    
11/2/1948Leffingwell, Mr Myron W 9/24/1872 10/30/1948MGC-B--249-4    
3/16/1977Leffingwell, Ralph Emerson 11/12/1900 3/13/1977MGC-G--141-5    
8/9/2002Leffingwell, Rose Elizabeth 11/23/1903 8/7/2002MGC-G--141-6    
2/18/1987Leffingwell, Russell J. 7/29/1906 2/22/1977MGC-H--12-3    
12/30/1968Leisenring, Carrie Blanch 1/3/1873 12/27/1968MGC--Q-5-2    
4/18/1872Leisenring, David 4/18/1872MGC--OCC-1-157    
10/19/1920Leisenring, David 5/9/1836 10/19/1920MGC--Q-4-2    
8/20/1981Leisenring, Homer Brown 9/18/1889 8/18/1981MGC-G--120-2    
10/25/1996Leisenring, Jane Alice 5/19/1909 10/22/1996MGC-G--120-1    
7/10/1854Leisenring, Jesse B. 1/1/1832 7/10/1854MGC--OCC-1-66  û  
7/3/1853Leisenring, Mary 1/1/1828 7/3/1853MGC--OCC-1-67  û  
2/7/1967Leisenring, Mary E 4/7/1898 2/3/1967MGC-B--19-4    

no marker 8/6/1924Leisenring, Preston 2/12/1862 8/6/1924MGC--Q-5-1    
8/21/1854Leisenring, Sally 1/1/1793 8/21/1854MGC--OCC-1-68  û  
1/28/1890Leisenring, Mrs Sarah Jane 8/2/1837 1/24/1890MGC--Q-4-1    
8/14/1951Leisenring, Mr Wilbur W. 5/18/1869 8/10/1951MGC--Q-5-1    
11/19/1869Leisenring, William H 11/19/1869MGC--OCC-1-158    
3/2/1987Lemmon, Lynne Anne 9/9/1947 2/26/1987MGC-G--49-4    

in with husband Robert 10/31/2020Lemons, Ann Irene 1/1/1926 10/19/2019MGC-H--36-6  û  
7/5/1928Lemons, Mr Dallas Howard 9/20/1924 7/3/1928MGC-A--170-4    
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5/4/2019Lemons, Mr Donald Lee SR 4/24/1934 3/1/2019MGC-A--170-1    
5/29/1982Lemons, Howard Hamilton 10/11/1895 5/27/1982MGC-A--170-6    
10/29/2020Lemons, James 9/2/1935 5/13/2020MGC-A--170-3    

with wife Ann 10/31/2020Lemons, Robert Eugene 8/2/1926 1/20/2020MGC-H--36-5    
south side 9/28/2013Lemons, Sherron Lee 1/28/1936 9/13/2012MGC-A--170-3    

10/27/1983Lemons, Vena Sara 1/1/1896 10/24/1983MGC-A--170-5  û  
10/30/1995Lennard Kinne, Gladys K ( C ) 2/9/1899 10/26/1995MGC--G-63-5    

no marker 5/15/1882Lester, Mr. Grant 1/1/1809 5/15/1882MGC--G-20-2  û  
4/15/1927Lester, Hattie Louise 7/5/1857 4/12/1927MGC--R-15-2    

no marker 2/14/1934Lester, Mr Nelson Otis E 6/7/1853 2/11/1934MGC--R-15-1    
no marker 4/24/1884Lester, Mrs. Phebe 3/12/1812 4/21/1884MGC--G-20-1    

7/26/1915Lett, Almon 12/25/1855 7/26/1915MGC--T-1-1    
11/1/1960Lett, Alvin Sylester 3/23/1882 10/29/1960MGC-A--230-5    
8/8/1936Lett, Betty G 5/31/1923 8/5/1936MGC--T-1-2    
9/16/1941Lett, Inez Irene 11/21/1912 9/14/1941MGC-A--230-2    
4/15/1945Lett, Lena May 1/1/1884 4/10/1945MGC-A--230-3  û  
3/10/1949Lett, Lucretia J. 5/27/1856 3/8/1949MGC--T-1-3    
6/11/1992Leuben, Terry Lynn 10/9/1959 6/7/1992MGC-H--18-3    
10/1/1908Lewin, Mrs Eliza A. 1/1/1828 9/30/1908MGC--X-46-4  û  
12/12/1953Lewin, Hilda P 1/1/1870 12/7/1953MGC--X-46-3  û  
5/22/1909Lewin, Thomas 1/1/1818 5/19/1909MGC--X-46-5  û  
7/29/1966Lewis, Mrs Amy Louise 6/23/1899 7/26/1966MGC-G--84-3    
2/25/1912Lewis, Mr Charles M. 5/6/1841 2/22/1912MGC--P-23-2    
6/28/1928Lewis, Mr Frank J 5/9/1863 6/25/1928MGC-B--74-2    
4/20/1970Lewis, George Edgar 4/12/1910 3/19/1970MGC-B--250-4    

lost at sea 10/1/1943Lewis, Howard C 1/1/1922 10/1/1943MGC-G--84-3 û û û
4/13/1944Lewis, Lena M. Johnson 1/1/1869 4/11/1944MGC--M-19-3  û  
7/14/1938Lewis, Leonard C. 1/1/1868 7/7/1938MGC--P-23-3  û  
12/20/1909Lewis, Mary E. 4/2/1842 12/18/1909MGC--P-23-1    
9/25/1946Lewis, Mary Goodrich 1/1/1878 9/23/1946MGC-B--250-5  û  
7/25/1947Lewis, Mrs Mary Luella 9/15/1859 7/23/1947MGC-B--74-1    
5/9/1972Lewis, Maurine Molly Adair 11/12/1917 5/6/1972MGC-B--214-2    
11/23/1960Lewis, Roy F. 5/19/1892 11/21/1960MGC-G--84-4    

No marker 11/16/1944Lewis, Theadore 11/15/1944 11/15/1944MGC--D-3-7    
12/18/1954Lewis, Willis J. 1/1/1876 12/14/1954MGC-B--250-6  û  

H F Liby 2/6/1935Liby, Mr. Howland F. 2/8/1867 2/2/1935MGC--E ADD-13-4    
1/13/1986Lickley, Ethel L 4/25/1923 1/10/1986MGC--K ADDITIONS-34-1    
8/5/1940Lickley, Fern N 12/12/1869 8/2/1940MGC--S-15-4    
7/13/1942Lickley, George H 1/1/1869 7/12/1942MGC--S-15-5  û  
5/27/1994Liebziet, Donna May 5/18/1938 3/28/1994MGC-G--143-3    
10/22/1890Light, Mrs Hannah P. 1/1/1815 10/18/1890MGC--I-39-1  û  
5/18/1919Light, John H. MD 5/4/1840 5/18/1919MGC--X-93-1    

no marker 1/29/1934Light, Mrs Martha M. 10/6/1846 1/26/1934MGC--X-93-2    
4/25/2012Lillywhite, Arlene Rose 7/23/1918 4/21/2012MGC-H--7-3    
7/29/1989Lillywhite, Dorr A 10/11/1916 3/3/1989MGC-H--7-3    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 113 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

7/23/1859Limbacher, Susan 1/1/1854 7/23/1859MGC--E-43-7  û  
no marker 4/9/1930Lincoln, Mrs Abbie Jane 11/7/1854 4/6/1930MGC--P-26-1    

7/18/1897Lincoln, Leora 6/14/1881 7/16/1897MGC--J-23-3    
No Marker 11/6/1930Lincoln, Otis 10/7/1856 11/3/1930MGC--P-26-2    

10/10/1863Lindenbower, Mr. Betsey 1/1/1806 10/10/1863MGC--B-33-2  û  
1/26/1852Lindenbower, Mr. Henry 4/20/1807 1/26/1852MGC--B-33-1    
1/27/1927Linfield, Mr. Andrew T. 1/1/1854 1/24/1927MGC--G-31-3  û  
9/5/1922Linfield, Mrs. Polly 1/1/1855 9/2/1922MGC--G-31-2  û  
1/21/1884Linfield, Victor O. 7/18/1882 1/19/1884MGC--G-31-1    
1/28/2015Linger, Lillian Blanche 2/13/1924 1/25/2015MGC-H--187-8    
3/25/2003Linger, Robert French 11/18/1925 3/22/2003MGC-H--187-7    
2/23/1924Lininger, Mr Andrew Jackson 10/20/1850 2/20/1924MGC--X-90-3    
3/18/1924Lininger, Blanch I 1/1/1890 3/18/1924MGC--X-90-1  û  
9/23/1968Lininger, Carrie 12/4/1883 9/21/1968MGC--Y-19-5    
5/23/1946Lininger, Fred Othel 5/14/1886 5/20/1946MGC--X-90-2    
9/3/1919Lininger, Lee Roy 7/31/1883 9/3/1919MGC--Y-19-4    
6/17/1993Lininger, Lilah Charlotte 12/12/1906 6/9/1993MGC--Y-19-6    
1/15/1943Lininger, Mrs Mabel Osceola 7/26/1893 1/12/1943MGC--X-90-5    
11/2/1961Lininger, Mr Russel A. 10/9/1891 10/31/1961MGC--X-90-4    
11/6/1976Little, Adrian M 12/25/1910 11/4/1976MGC-G--15-4    
3/21/1961Little, Dorsel 6/26/1918 3/18/1961MGC-G--28-3    
3/20/1960Little, Mr Howard Benjamin 7/8/1901 3/16/1960MGC-G--15-3    
11/18/1963Little, Leverett James 2/10/1889 11/15/1963MGC-G--28-1    
12/19/1962Little, Lottie Mae 5/13/1890 2/15/1962MGC-G--28-2    
10/10/2009Little, Naomi M 12/25/1934 10/6/2009MGC-G--28-4    
10/13/1959Little, Roger Keith 2/24/1950 10/10/1959MGC-G--15-7    
9/20/1990Loar, Frances M. 9/11/1927 9/17/1990MGC--K ADDITIONS-10-1    

M. David 1/24/1982Loar, Milford David JR. 2/4/1947 1/19/1982MGC--K ADDITIONS-11-1    
between Frances and Milford D.8/14/2006Loar, Milford David SR 8/14/1922 1/19/2006MGC--K ADDITIONS-10-1    

no marker 3/19/1930Lockhart, Mrs Mary Ellen 11/7/1851 3/17/1930MGC--X-20-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/16/1874Lockmer, Lenora 10/25/1873 8/15/1874MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-37    

no marker 6/7/1900Lockmer, Lynetta Belle 8/17/1882 6/4/1900MGC--Y-62-5    
no marker 4/4/1902Lockmer, Mr Willard JR 1/26/1836 4/2/1902MGC--Y-62-6    

1/25/1901Lockwood, Caroline 2/1/1821 1/25/1901MGC--H-107-5    
Lizzie 7/20/1884Lockwood, Mrs Elizabeth 12/17/1848 7/19/1884MGC--H-108-2    

5/19/1915Lockwood, George H 9/4/1842 5/16/1915MGC--H-108-3    
8/15/1943Lockwood, George H. 7/12/1878 8/12/1943MGC--Y-33-4    

unknown no marker 4/21/1876Lockwood, Mr Jeremiah 1/1/1817 4/19/1876MGC--H-107-5  û  
no marker 2/14/1877Lockwood, Joseph George 1/30/1877 2/13/1877MGC--H-107-1    
unknown 9/24/1923Lockwood, Josephine 5/4/1863 9/22/1923MGC--Q-22-1    

3/20/1921Lockwood, Mary Adell 1/25/1863 3/16/1921MGC--H-107-3    
2/10/1877Lockwood, Mary E 3/30/1876 2/8/1877MGC--H-108-1    
11/18/1914Lockwood, Myrtle 3/31/1894 11/18/1914MGC--H-107-4    
2/10/1917Lockwood, Samuel P. 8/6/1851 2/10/1917MGC--H-107-3    

buried in Winameg w/2nd hus6/27/2011Loggins, Dorothy 9/19/1922 6/27/2011MGC-A--109-1    
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2/20/1957Loggins, William JR. 6/9/1919 2/17/1957MGC-A--109-2    
no marker 1/11/1891Long, Mrs Phebe S. 10/27/1828 1/8/1891MGC--I-36-1    

9/29/1960Longnecker, Mr Ray 2/12/1900 9/25/1960MGC--X ADD--13    
no marker 2/24/1966Longtin, Miss Daisy 1/13/1877 2/21/1966MGC--X-93-3    

9/13/1872Loomis, Mr. Aaron 10/26/1816 9/12/1872MGC--F-51-1    
3/29/1917Loomis, Mrs Ann Eliza 7/4/1831 3/27/1917MGC--A-16-5    

Loomis, Asemath MGC--OCC-1-159    
8/8/1863Loomis, Caroline 8/8/1863MGC--OCC-1-160    
4/10/1878Loomis, Clarence E. 12/30/1856 4/8/1878MGC--A-16-1    
2/10/1914Loomis, Mrs. Ellen Wells 2/25/1831 2/10/1914MGC--F-51-2    

Mrs H. H. 5/15/1888Loomis, Mrs. Hannah Hepzebah 1/1/1798 5/12/1888MGC--B-11-3  û  
1/1/1900Loomis, James MGC--H-71-5 û   

Jas 5/8/1892Loomis, James 1/1/1832 5/6/1892MGC--I-73-1  û  
6/13/1930Loomis, Mr John Bloomfield 11/9/1863 6/10/1930MGC--A-16-2    
1/2/1939Loomis, Miss Nellie Naomi 9/17/1857 12/31/1938MGC--A-16-3    
9/3/1864Loomis, Rozina 1/1/1860 9/3/1864MGC--OCC-1-186  û  
2/6/1844Loomis, Russell 1/1/1800 2/6/1844MGC--OCC-1-69  û  
8/13/1863Loomis, Samuel R. 2/3/1862 8/13/1863MGC--OCC-1-187    
10/21/1908Loomis, Mrs Sarah A. 5/13/1829 10/18/1908MGC--H-71-4    
8/8/1897Loomis, Mr William Phelps 11/1/1828 8/6/1897MGC--A-16-4    
9/5/1958Loop, Jesse 8/31/1958 9/1/1958MGC--R-22-10    

No MarkerLoor, William MGC--H-19-1    
2/16/1905Lord, Miss Cecile Estelle 8/1/1881 2/14/1905MGC--G-45-2    

no marker 2/24/1935Lord, Elizabeth 9/25/1856 2/21/1935MGC--P-50-3    
4/16/1899Lord, Mr. George A. 2/17/1846 4/14/1899MGC--G-45-4    
1/1/1905Lord, George E. 2/25/1881 1/1/1905MGC--G-45-3 û  û
5/26/1885Lord, Hazel Adelle 6/23/1884 5/25/1885MGC--G-45-6    
10/28/1918Lord, Perley C. 5/24/1869 10/27/1918MGC--R-121-4    
6/5/1887Lord, Mrs. Rachel 1/1/1842 6/3/1887MGC--G-45-5  û  
7/7/1899Lord, Rose Mary 1/18/1872 7/5/1899MGC--G-45-1    
5/18/1930Loveday, George Joseph 8/24/1918 5/15/1930MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-5    
12/16/1970Loveland, Jerry Wayne JR 8/29/1967 12/12/1970MGC-B--250-2    

no marker 6/20/1911Loversa, Mr Lester 2/28/1844 6/15/1911MGC--I-54-4    
no marker 8/20/1888Loversa, Sylvester 1/4/1808 8/18/1888MGC--I-54-3    

3/25/1901Lowe, Algernon Lewis 3/18/1901 3/25/1901MGC-A--215-4    
7/16/1929Lowe, Arthur Frederick 3/27/1904 7/12/1929MGC-A--215-2    
3/24/1889Lowe, Cecil 12/16/1887 3/22/1889MGC--L-7-3    

no marker 12/15/1878Lowe, Charles 4/16/1828 12/12/1878MGC--F-8-3    
5/14/1912Lowe, Mr Charles Y. 11/30/1837 5/11/1912MGC--S-35-3    
1/23/1933Lowe, Mrs Etta L 9/7/1864 1/20/1933MGC--L-7-8    
7/1/1880Lowe, Mr. Ezekial 10/23/1812 6/30/1880MGC--F-18-2    
4/26/1927Lowe, Frank E 9/27/1864 4/26/1927MGC--L-7-7    
8/23/1922Lowe, Mr George Bevins (bevier) 10/8/1839 8/21/1922MGC--P-54-3    
10/5/1856Lowe, George E 5/2/1839 10/5/1856MGC--F-19-1    
12/13/1943Lowe, Miss Gertrude Evelyn 3/20/1870 12/10/1943MGC--F-18-6    
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1/19/1931Lowe, Mr Guerney C. 10/29/1869 1/16/1931MGC-A--215-3    
9/26/1918Lowe, Mrs. Helen Mar 2/27/1837 9/24/1918MGC--F-18-5    
1/19/1950Lowe, Helena M. 11/8/1872 1/13/1950MGC-A--215-4    
5/28/1901Lowe, Mr. James 11/12/1823 5/25/1901MGC--F-18-4    
3/21/1875Lowe, Mrs. Jane 10/23/1792 3/19/1875MGC--F-8-2    
6/3/1872Lowe, Jonathan 1/1/1791 6/3/1872MGC--F-8-5  û  
12/8/1914Lowe, Lawrence Charles 8/17/1912 12/4/1914MGC-A--215-1    
9/3/1927Lowe, Mrs Lillian M. 3/15/1865 9/1/1927MGC--F-32-2    
3/5/1894Lowe, Mrs. Marcia 6/5/1856 3/5/1894MGC--G-21-3    
2/17/1872Lowe, Mrs. Mary Ann 1/1/1831 2/17/1872MGC--F-8-1  û  
12/26/1902Lowe, Mary Elizabeth 9/8/1841 12/22/1902MGC--P-54-4    
3/26/1914Lowe, Orcelia R 12/15/1843 3/21/1914MGC--S-35-2    

no marker 2/3/1881Lowe, Mrs. Rose 4/24/1840 1/30/1881MGC--F-8-4    
7/13/1893Lowe, Mrs. Sarah H. 7/28/1815 7/13/1893MGC--F-18-3    

concrete stone 7/13/1922Lowery, Libby Ball 1/1/1838 7/13/1922MGC--H-65-2  û  
1/4/1893Loyster, Abram 4/17/1831 1/1/1893MGC--M-12-1    
9/3/1963Loyster, Clarence A 1/1/1891 8/31/1963MGC--M-12-7  û  
1/18/1907Loyster, Mr George Harvey 10/18/1868 1/15/1907MGC--M-12-2    
11/8/1911Loyster, Herbert Dean 12/28/1887 11/5/1911MGC--M-12-3    
9/18/1917Loyster, Herbert E. 3/17/1859 9/18/1917MGC--M-12-4    
2/16/1936Loyster, Mrs Jennie ( K ) May Brown 11/26/1860 2/13/1936MGC--M-12-6    
9/20/1918Loyster, Mrs Lucy M. 4/22/1833 9/18/1918MGC--M-12-5    
11/12/1986Loyster, Lulu F 1/1/1889 11/9/1986MGC--M-12-8  û  
7/8/2002Loyster, Ruth Emily 3/3/1920 3/28/2002MGC--M-12-9    
8/7/1926Lucas, Mrs. Emily 5/3/1839 8/7/1926MGC--H-38-3    
7/9/1860Lucas, Reuben 7/9/1860MGC--OCC-1-161    

no marker 7/6/1928Luegge, Wilhemina 9/30/1845 7/4/1928MGC--R-71-1    
2/24/1959Luft, Mrs Anna Mae 12/24/1893 2/21/1959MGC-A--37-2    

no makers on this lot 2/1/1929Luft, Henry Franklin 8/19/1841 1/28/1929MGC--R-36-2    
10/23/1957Luft, Ira JR. 2/5/1927 10/20/1957MGC-A--37-3    
9/17/1957Luft, Mr Ira SR 6/19/1887 9/14/1957MGC-A--37-1    

no marker 4/5/1929Luft, Jesse A 3/13/1929 4/2/1929MGC--R-36-3    
no marker 10/3/1966Luft, Jessie 9/26/1890 10/2/1966MGC--R-36-3    
no marker 12/6/1928Luft, Mrs Margret M. 12/2/1846 12/3/1928MGC--R-36-1    

11/20/2000Luft, Richard Eugene 7/1/1955 11/16/2000MGC--X-9.5-1    
in memory only 11/27/1950Luft, Walter Lee 1/1/1930 11/27/1950MGC-A--37-1  û  

no markerLuith, Jan MGC--H-19-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI 11/20/1901Luther, Baby Boy 11/20/1901 11/20/1901MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    

MN McKenzie 5/25/1931Luther, Mrs. Laura J. 9/15/1861 5/23/1931MGC--D-42-3    
11/6/1989Luther, Margie J. 9/2/1916 10/17/1989MGC-B--13-3    
11/16/1934Lydamore, George J. 6/23/1862 11/12/1934MGC--P-21-3    
12/3/1977Lydamore, Guy Samuel 10/16/1893 11/29/1977MGC-G--121-3    
3/15/1896Lydamore, Hannah T. 3/28/1821 3/15/1896MGC--P-21-2    
1/17/1929Lydamore, Mary M. 1/1/1864 1/15/1929MGC--P-21-4  û  
4/18/1976Lydamore, Neva Leila 8/29/1903 4/15/1976MGC-G--121-4    
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unknown 11/28/1898Lydamore, Samuel 5/5/1845 11/26/1898MGC--P-21-1    
5/6/1934Lyon, Mrs. Anna Carollne 9/1/1890 5/4/1938MGC--D-38-4  û  
12/18/1852Lyon, Caroline A. 6/30/1820 12/18/1852MGC--J-11-6    

F D 7/18/1890Lyon, Franklin D 8/17/1844 7/18/1890MGC--J-11-3    
6/7/1931Lyon, Mr. George W. 1/1/1850 6/4/1931MGC--D-38-3  û  
9/5/1881Lyon, Mrs Lucynda 8/8/1826 9/3/1881MGC--J-11-2    
8/16/1901Lyon, Mr. Lyman A. 5/24/1824 8/14/1901MGC--D-38-1    
11/30/1898Lyon, Lyman J. 12/24/1817 11/28/1898MGC--J-11-1    
2/3/1907Lyon, Mrs Mary Ann 3/24/1828 2/1/1907MGC--D-38-2    
6/9/1850Lyon, Mary E. 3/2/1843 6/9/1850MGC--J-11-4    
4/19/1912Lyon, Mrs Sarah E. 3/6/1839 4/17/1912MGC--J-11-5    
5/19/1920Lyons, Ada W. 3/14/1887 5/19/1920MGC--R-123-1    
2/13/2012Lyons, Dale Albert 7/13/1939 2/9/2012MGC-G--43-7    
12/11/2019Lyons, Lou Ann 10/1/1936 12/7/2019MGC-G--43-8    
6/1/1943Lyons, Ralph Porter 1/1/1884 5/29/1943MGC--R-123-2  û  
11/2/1991Macallister, M. Norine 8/13/1907 10/30/1991MGC-B--127-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 10/19/1951Macallister, Thomas Joseph 10/19/1951 10/19/1951MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-4    
11/2/1925Mackey, Mr Alonzo SR 9/9/1868 10/30/1925MGC--R-75-4    

very close to Callahan grave 4/14/2001Mackey, Alphonzo JR 11/28/1919 12/5/2000MGC-G--57-8    
2/12/1926Mackey, Mrs Catherine Lyons 10/9/1861 2/9/1926MGC--R-75-5    
11/1/1945Mackey, Duane F 4/11/1944 10/29/1945MGC--R-47-1    
1/20/1891Mackey, Emma M. 7/11/1860 1/15/1891MGC--M-22-3 û   
5/9/2015Mackey, Ethelyn Jean 8/12/1923 5/10/2014MGC-G--71-3    
8/14/1992Mackey, Florence E. 2/28/1920 8/11/1992MGC-G--63-5    
5/17/2014Mackey, Ilda Marie 4/7/1926 3/8/2014MGC-G--57-7    

no marker 4/1/1960Mackey, Mr Irving Alexander 8/30/1884 3/30/1960MGC--M-22-5    
11/2/1990Mackey, Ivan Emmett 12/16/1913 10/29/1990MGC-G--63-6    
2/9/1943Mackey, Joanne 2/8/1943 2/8/1943MGC--R-47-1    

no marker 12/16/1936Mackey, Stephen 1/1/1875 12/16/1936MGC--M-22-3  û  
10/2/2022Mackey, Thomas A 6/5/1956 9/25/2022MGC-G--57-8    
10/22/1936Mackey, Thomas Emmett 4/18/1879 10/19/1936MGC--R-47-2    
5/12/1902Mackey, William H. 12/14/1861 5/9/1902MGC--M-22-4    
1/1/1864Macoy, Justus 1/1/1864MGC--OCC-1-162 û  û
1/19/1968Macqueen, Edith Gertrude 9/4/1881 1/16/1968MGC-B--77-8    
2/14/1977Macqueen, John William 5/6/1883 2/12/1977MGC-B--77-7    
7/30/1997Madell, Raymond Walter 8/14/1921 7/27/1997MGC--K ADDITIONS-33-1    
2/14/2003Madell, Virginia Mae 5/18/1927 2/11/2003MGC--R-28-4    

In Memory Of 8/12/1985Magruder, Caroline 11/30/1934 8/12/1985MGC-G--5-4 û   
1/12/1994Magruder, Marjorie Corless 11/8/1903 1/9/1994MGC-G--5-4    
5/16/1993Magruder, Mary Alice 4/28/1928 5/16/1993MGC-G--5-3    
4/1/1982Magruder, Redmond Madison 1/2/1895 3/29/1982MGC-G--5-3    
5/30/1950Maharg, Mr John J 8/20/1865 5/28/1950MGC-B--269-6    
3/29/1951Maharg, Mrs Netta Gertrude 9/28/1867 3/26/1951MGC-B--269-5    
7/14/1936Mair, Mr Manley Grant 12/1/1882 7/11/1936MGC--G-20-5    

P. Jane 7/16/1922Mair, Mrs. Phoebe Jane 5/25/1852 7/13/1922MGC--G-20-3    
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11/5/1931Mair, Mr. William Alexander 6/28/1847 11/2/1931MGC--G-20-4    
no marker unknown location 1/25/1956Makula, Baby Boy 1/23/1956 1/23/1956MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-2    

11/29/1910Manheimer, Mrs Sarah Jane 10/1/1862 11/26/1910MGC--Y-11-4    
Lillie 6/10/1884Mann, Mrs. Alice Lillian 8/3/1858 6/7/1884MGC--C-1-1    

no marker 7/15/1913Mann, Mrs Anna Merchant 11/26/1825 7/13/1913MGC--E-23-3    
7/1/1889Mann, Mrs. Carolyn M. 1/1/1834 6/30/1889MGC--E-23-1  û  

no marker 9/12/1872Mann, Freddie 1/1/1868 9/12/1872MGC--E-23-1  û  
no marker 9/30/1935Mann, Mr. George Frank 1/29/1856 9/29/1935MGC--E-23-4    

2/8/1910Mann, Mr. Hiram L. 12/6/1830 2/6/1910MGC--E-23-6    
2/8/1870Mann, Minnie 9/1/1866 2/8/1870MGC--E-23-3  û  

Willie 9/1/1853Mann, Willis 9/1/1853MGC--E-23-6 û  û
11/21/1966Manning, Asa J. 1/1/1908 11/18/1966MGC-G--140-7  û  
4/27/1921Manning, Mr Augustus Winfield 4/1/1853 4/25/1921MGC--P-39-3    

no marker 3/3/1939Manning, Mr. Charles H. 10/21/1866 3/1/1939MGC--H-23-1    
5/29/1969Manning, Clyde 4/13/1882 5/29/1969MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-37    
2/15/1949Manning, Mrs Florence 3/2/1886 2/13/1949MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-36    
12/15/1922Manning, Mr James Ulysses 10/25/1887 12/12/1922MGC--X-60-4    

no marker 6/19/1944Manning, Lillian 2/1/1866 6/15/1944MGC--H-73-2    
1/2/1919Manning, Mrs Lydia Elizabeth 1/19/1852 12/30/1918MGC--P-39-2    
2/9/1941Manning, Mrs Mary Emma 8/20/1881 2/7/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-17    
2/3/1961Manning, Mrs Maude I 1/8/1877 1/31/1961MGC--X-60-6    
7/25/1924Manning, Orson Wilbur 6/9/1916 7/23/1924MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-15    
9/10/1957Manning, Mr Pearl 4/26/1894 9/6/1957MGC-A--79-4    
10/13/1987Manning, Rozilla Viola 3/14/1922 10/10/1987MGC-G--140-8    
1/1/1994Manning, Ruth May 5/6/1906 1/1/1994MGC-A--79-5 û  û
12/18/1902Manning, William A. 5/31/1878 12/15/1902MGC--P-39-1    

no marker 11/13/1901Manon, Baby Girl 11/13/1901 11/13/1901MGC--X-83-6    
3/3/1906Manon, Edith Fern 12/25/1904 3/1/1906MGC--X-83-4    
4/28/1907Manon, Ethel J. 4/15/1907 4/26/1907MGC--X-83-6    
4/26/1971Manon, John D. 3/26/1892 4/22/1971MGC--X-83-3    
10/14/1947Manon, Mary Alice 10/4/1868 10/12/1947MGC--X-83-2    
12/28/1906Manon, Mr U Grant 1/2/1864 12/25/1906MGC--X-83-1    
12/27/1855Mapes, Abby 12/27/1855MGC--OCC-1-70    
9/27/1855Mapes, Almira 6/1/1855 9/27/1855MGC--OCC-1-71  û  
3/24/1857Mapes, Colonel Samuel 1/1/1781 3/24/1857MGC--OCC-1-72  û  
1/2/1992Mapes, Sylvia Marie 3/29/1921 12/30/1991MGC-B--63-2    
3/3/1905Maples, Caleb A. 6/28/1827 3/1/1905MGC--I-50-2    
2/4/1931Maples, Mrs Catherine Marcella 5/3/1853 2/1/1931MGC--I-50-4    
6/12/1934Maples, Mrs Eva Lucile 6/28/1905 6/8/1934MGC--U-8-2    

no marker 9/4/1877Maples, Harry Norman 2/1/1877 9/3/1877MGC--I-50-5  û  
no marker 8/26/1879Maples, Mrs Josephene 5/10/1858 8/25/1879MGC--A-11-2    
no marker 6/5/1911Maples, Mrs Laura Ester 9/18/1862 6/3/1911MGC--I-50-3    
no marker 5/13/1881Maples, Lela Mae 2/2/1881 5/11/1881MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-27    

1/1/1900Maples, Leroy E 1/1/1903 1/1/1900MGC--U-8-1 û û û
9/2/1890Maples, Mrs Sophia E. 3/3/1830 8/30/1890MGC--I-50-1    
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no marker 9/22/1980Mara, Ruth Abbott 8/2/1897 9/6/1980MGC--I-8-5    
8/24/2018Marcoux, Mrs Clara Lynn 8/20/1947 8/20/2018MGC-H--120-4    
10/8/2014Marcoux, Doris L. 11/15/1930 10/4/2014MGC-H--94-4    
1/3/2009Marcoux, Emma Mae 3/8/1918 12/31/2008MGC-H--107-4    
12/16/2002Marcoux, Francis Xavier JR 8/25/1935 12/11/2002MGC-H--94-3    
7/11/1991Marcum, Chester Morgan 5/4/1923 7/9/1991MGC-H--37-7    
4/6/2011Marcum, Lora Francis 3/28/1922 4/3/2011MGC-H--37-8    
1/10/1937Marks, Mr Charles Elsworth 9/27/1872 1/7/1937MGC-B--134-4    
10/20/1941Marks, Edith T. Blain 2/12/1878 10/17/1941MGC--X-58-5    

born in Germany 11/2/1946Marks, Mr. Emil Frank 2/23/1880 10/30/1946MGC--E-46-2    
8/12/1945Marks, Mrs Flora Bell 3/8/1873 8/8/1945MGC-B--134-5    
12/9/1941Marks, Louise 4/28/1883 1/14/1906MGC--E-46-1    
7/11/1941Marks, Willis Fenn 3/20/1904 7/7/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-29    
5/20/1980Marowelli, Clifford E 9/3/1907 5/17/1980MGC-G--69-8    
7/22/1985Marowelli, Clyde L 12/27/1901 7/19/1985MGC-G--69-4    

With Daughter Mary 5/29/2021Marowelli, Dessie K 4/26/1917 3/13/2009MGC-G--69-7    
2/11/1970Marowelli, Edith I 3/6/1906 2/8/1970MGC-G--69-3    
5/29/2021Marowelli, Lawrence R SR 11/10/1936 3/3/2020MGC-G--70-5    
5/31/1966Marowelli, Michael 2/3/1877 5/25/1966MGC-B--154-4    

ashes spread in yard at home2/2/1999Marowelli, Paul E SR 6/28/1941 2/2/1999MGC-G--70-5    
4/3/1947Marowelli, Mrs Stella May 9/8/1880 3/30/1947MGC-B--154-5    

metal marker 10/21/1995Marquis, Edith Irene 10/16/1932 10/18/1995MGC-G--88-3    
5/22/2021Marquis, Norbert 3/1/1931 2/7/2021MGC-G--88-4    
12/17/1955Marsh, Elmer E. 11/17/1881 12/13/1955MGC-B--195-1    
12/2/1964Marsh, Mr Olive (ollie) M. 1/5/1884 11/30/1964MGC-B--195-2    
10/8/1930Marsh, Mrs Susanna Arvada Green 4/14/1858 10/7/1930MGC--Y-51-2    

no marker 8/27/1953Marshall, Anna Frances 5/19/1867 8/24/1953MGC--X-89-4    
9/6/1961Marshall, David Allen 7/19/1961 9/3/1961MGC-G--15-5    
4/11/1933Marshall, Mr Edward Henry 11/18/1854 4/9/1933MGC--X-89-3    

broken stone 12/30/1874Marshall, Mrs. Elizabeth 1/1/1826 12/29/1874MGC--E-39-1  û  
2nd wife of Reuben 7/28/1889Marshall, Mrs. Frances A. 1/12/1852 7/26/1889MGC--E-39-2    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/11/1901Marshall, Jr Frank B 11/24/1900 8/9/1901MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    

north end metal marker 7/23/1918Marshall, Hiram W. 6/26/1851 7/20/1918MGC--U-1-1    
10/9/1936Marshall, Lillian E. 4/13/1853 10/9/1936MGC--U-1-2    
6/22/1964Marshall, Mr Michael Sidney 6/11/1964 6/19/1964MGC-G--15-5    
2/8/1903Marshall, Mr. Reuben 12/15/1828 2/4/1903MGC--E-39-3    
2/9/1995Marshall, Sidney Marion JR 5/21/1940 2/5/1995MGC-G--15-2    
6/30/1944Marshall, Viola M. 8/30/1875 6/28/1944MGC--U-1-3    

C H Mart 5/1/1952Mart, Chauncey Hansen 1/1/1874 4/28/1952MGC--T-29-4    
8/7/1936Mart, Gaylord J. 5/1/1898 8/7/1936MGC--T-29-3    
11/20/1958Mart, Mrs Lucy May 8/23/1875 11/17/1958MGC--T-29-5    
2/17/1916Mart, Milford R 9/19/1896 2/13/1916MGC--T-29-2    
7/14/1914Martin, Mrs Adelia 6/26/1854 7/12/1914MGC--L-14-3    
12/26/1906Martin, Mr. Amos B. 9/4/1819 12/22/1906MGC--F-17-5    
4/30/1894Martin, Benjamin B 6/28/1822 4/30/1894MGC--L-14-6    
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shared stone with mother 6/11/1929Martin, Blanche 2/28/1872 6/8/1929MGC--N-5-5    
1/16/1966Martin, Burt A 2/26/1898 1/14/1966MGC--P-13-4    
11/30/1894Martin, Mrs. Cora 6/1/1861 11/30/1894MGC--F-17-3  û  
12/28/1895Martin, Mrs. Emeline B. 12/17/1819 12/28/1895MGC--F-17-4    

no marker 4/6/1908Martin, Mrs Evaline 5/24/1829 4/5/1908MGC--L-14-6    
4/8/1908Martin, Evelyn 5/24/1829 4/5/1908MGC--L-14-5    
12/29/1906Martin, Frank G. 4/15/1865 12/24/1906MGC--P-13-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI - no marker5/17/1930Martin, Isabell 5/17/1930MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-26    
Father 2/25/1917Martin, Mr James H. 4/2/1867 2/23/1917MGC--L-14-4    

7/15/1967Martin, Nora Minenva 1/1/1888 7/12/1967MGC--P-13-5  û  
8/2/1890Martin, Mr. Sanford A. 11/8/1856 8/2/1890MGC--F-17-2    
12/7/1852Martin, Sarah 12/7/1852MGC--OCC-1-73    
11/17/1918Martin, Mr William H. 5/9/1884 11/17/1918MGC--R-109-1    
8/15/1875Martin, Willliam H. 1/1/1851 8/12/1875MGC--F-17-1  û  
8/18/1874Marvin, Mr. Charles Blanchard 3/10/1812 8/17/1874MGC--D-13-1    

@ #1 or #2 1/3/1916Marvin, Ella Viola 1/1/1916 1/1/1916MGC--D-13-1    
2/1/1901Marvin, Mrs. Frances Fannie 1/1/1819 1/30/1901MGC--D-13-2  û û

no marker 4/27/1874Mason, Gardner 1/1/1831 4/26/1874MGC--I-56-1  û  
no marker 6/10/1931Mason, Mrs Hazel C 12/29/1893 6/8/1931MGC--X-38-2    
no marker 7/7/1885Mason, Ida L. 12/1/1867 7/6/1885MGC--I-56-2    

7/24/1864Mason, Kittie Belle 1/1/1862 7/24/1864MGC--E-56-3  û  
4/18/1858Mason, Mary 4/18/1858MGC--OCC-1-74    
11/15/1856Mason, Sanford 1/1/1808 11/15/1856MGC--OCC-1-75  û  
12/23/1950Masten, Bernard Edward 10/7/1904 12/10/1950MGC--Y-35-1    
5/30/1966Masten, Mrs Virginia Francis 10/4/1912 5/27/1966MGC--Y-35-2    

moved to Addison 11/1/1957Matthews, James Randy 1/29/1957 10/30/1957MGC--R-21-16    
4/30/1879Mauck, Amelia A. 3/26/1853 4/26/1879MGC--C-6-1    
8/28/1951Maxim, Mr Niram Chester 12/5/1878 8/25/1951MGC-B--230-6    
8/10/1974Maxim, Sophia Jane 2/13/1899 8/7/1974MGC-B--230-5    
12/26/1950Maxim, Wright Chester 12/21/1920 12/22/1950MGC-B--230-4    

M C M 5/25/1908Maxson, Baby Girl 5/23/1908 5/23/1908MGC--G-28-1    
3/1/1892Maxson, Mrs. Delia 8/1/1836 2/28/1892MGC--G-30-3    
9/17/1933Maxson, Edgar 6/25/1876 9/11/1933MGC--A-18-7    
2/6/1924Maxson, Mr Frederick C. 1/4/1846 2/4/1924MGC--A-18-6    
12/10/1899Maxson, Guy C. 1/1/1868 12/4/1899MGC--G-29-1  û  
10/23/1921Maxson, Mrs Jennie A. 7/25/1851 10/20/1921MGC--A-18-5    
6/24/1877Maxson, Mr. Jesse 9/12/1793 6/21/1877MGC--G-58-1    
8/19/1877Maxson, Jessie E. 6/9/1865 8/18/1877MGC--G-28-1    

reinterment from Pittsford 1/26/1848Maxson, Lucia 1/1/1767 1/26/1848MGC--G-57-3  û  
5/2/1916Maxson, Mr. Manley M. 9/20/1833 4/28/1916MGC--G-30-1    
5/10/1844Maxson, Mrs. Marietta 11/10/1804 5/10/1844MGC--G-58-2    
5/10/1909Maxson, Mr. Marvin Mason 10/20/1831 5/7/1909MGC--G-28-2    

Mary Webb 7/9/1874Maxson, Mrs Mary C 6/13/1843 7/7/1874MGC--D-61-4    
1/3/1883Maxson, Mrs. Matilda M. 1/1/1824 1/3/1883MGC--G-57-1  û  
9/23/1881Maxson, Mr. Myron M. 10/15/1843 9/14/1881MGC--G-57-4    
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12/26/1892Maxson, Roy L. 9/20/1872 12/23/1892MGC--G-29-2    
buried Mattie 7/15/1919Maxson, Mrs. Samantha Lawrence 3/18/1836 7/12/1919MGC--G-30-2    

no marker 3/8/1977May, Gladys Charlotte 8/11/1893 2/28/1977MGC--Y ADD--19    
12/27/1966Maybee, Arven L. 5/24/1884 12/25/1966MGC--R-121-6    
2/24/1958Maybee, Augusta B. 7/3/1879 2/21/1958MGC--R-121-5    
8/29/1922Maybee, Blanch Olive 1/1/1885 8/27/1922MGC--Y-18-1  û  
7/25/1987Maybee, Lelah Doris 6/2/1900 7/22/1987MGC--Y-18-3    
1/3/1968Maybee, Nellie Adella 6/27/1892 12/31/1967MGC--Q-36-1    
10/12/1965Maybee, Oren Edwin 10/23/1881MGC--Y-18-2    
11/1/1903Mayes, Mr. Edward 4/17/1827 10/29/1903MGC--D-5-4    

no marker 8/5/1936Mayes, Emma A. 11/26/1850 8/2/1936MGC--D-5-6    
8/6/1920Mayes, Mrs. Myra 7/15/1834 8/6/1920MGC--D-5-5    
12/22/1946Maynard, Mr Charles Graham 2/29/1884 12/20/1946MGC-B--138-4    

no marker 10/22/1935Maynard, Charles H. 1/1/1851 10/16/1935MGC--R-89-4  û  
no marker 3/2/1924Maynard, Florence 3/2/1924MGC--I-9-5 û   

in memory only 11/30/1954Maynard, Ivan Dealton 10/13/1893 11/30/1954MGC-B--208-6    
no marker 6/24/1933Maynard, Mrs Luella May 11/14/1853 6/22/1933MGC--R-89-5    

3/9/1886Maynard, Mabel N. 3/3/1886 3/8/1886MGC--I-9-2    
12/19/1931Maynard, Mrs Myrtle Mae 1/31/1884 12/16/1931MGC-B--138-5    
5/10/1933Maynard, Vedi B. 12/26/1878 5/8/1933MGC-B--208-5    
7/21/1910Maynard, Mr William L. 3/12/1879 7/19/1910MGC--W-15-6    

1903 on stone 12/24/1903Maynard, Mr Zachery Taylor 10/10/1847 12/22/1903MGC--I-9-7    
10/22/1974McAdam, Aurilla A. 5/6/1893 10/19/1974MGC-A--15-16    

Praying Hands stone 1/14/1994McCabe, Jonnie Lee 9/19/1956 1/12/1994MGC--K ADDITIONS-22-1    
plastic funeral home marker 4/10/2003McCabe, Ralph Leo JR 1/21/1953 4/9/2003MGC-H--111-1    

9/17/2007McCallum, Susan A 9/16/1950 9/17/2007MGC-G--101-6    
no markers 10/9/1894McCarrol, Mary 1/1/1839 10/8/1894MGC--L-17-1 û û û

4/3/1894McCarty, Horatio Nelson 10/1/1818 4/3/1894MGC--N-26-1    
2/17/1965McCarty, John A. 9/19/1898 2/15/1965MGC--X-82-6    
4/18/1946McCarty, Miss Lucy J 10/10/1861 4/15/1946MGC--N-26-3    
4/16/1913McCarty, Rebecca 2/25/1826 4/16/1913MGC--N-26-2    
5/24/1985McCaskey, Angie May 4/24/1985 5/22/1985MGC--R-23-2    

no marker 4/2/1874McClain, Ada 4/1/1862 4/1/1874MGC--E-30-3  û  
unmarked 7/8/1944McClain, Alfred James 6/11/1944 7/7/1944MGC--J-13-5    
no marker 4/7/1874McClain, Amelia 12/20/1867 4/6/1874MGC--E-30-3    

8/24/1881McClain, Charles 9/26/1880 8/23/1881MGC--J-13-2    
3/22/1927McClain, Edward 10/25/1870 3/22/1927MGC--J-13-4    

no marker 4/7/1874McClain, Ferdinand 1/1/1870 4/6/1874MGC--E-30-1  û  
4/7/1874McClain, Frederick 1/1/1870 4/6/1874MGC--E-30-1  û  
10/13/1880McClain, Mrs Ida A. 4/1/1848 10/11/1880MGC--J-13-1    
10/31/1946McClain, John 1/1/1888 10/27/1946MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-17  û  
7/28/1978McClain, Lillian Mae 3/2/1902 7/25/1978MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-18    
5/8/1992McClain, Mable 8/21/1931 5/5/1992MGC--K ADDITIONS-16-1    
4/30/1985McClain, Ray Cleo 10/3/1935 4/25/1985MGC--K ADDITIONS-15-1    

no marker 7/23/1875McClain, Sarah Agnes 1/1/1874 7/23/1875MGC--E-30-2  û  
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4/30/1985McClain, William Anderon 8/31/1969 4/25/1985MGC--K ADDITIONS-14-1    
12/27/1910McClain, Mr William H. 2/25/1837 12/22/1910MGC--J-13-3    
12/7/1918McClave, Maria Agusta 8/19/1869 12/4/1918MGC--M-36-3    
8/21/2021McClellan, Sara Ann 5/31/1943 8/12/2021MGC-A--164-6    
11/30/1925McClure, Mrs Amy 6/16/1867 11/27/1925MGC--X-93-5    
6/8/1937McClure, Cloise D. 8/19/1909 6/6/1927MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-23    
12/20/1946McClure, Mr Elmer Grant 4/5/1864 12/16/1946MGC--X-93-6    
1/26/1920McConeghy, Ida Rich 3/30/1867 1/26/1920MGC--X-75-5    
10/10/1928McConnell, Mr. Amza A. 5/15/1862 10/7/1928MGC--H-16-4    

no marker 3/9/1931McConnell, Benjamin 1/1/1851 2/7/1931MGC--J-12-4  û  
1/2/1893McConnell, Edward D 8/26/1857 12/29/1892MGC--M-39-1    

no date "Baby"McConnell, Eleanor MGC--M-39-4    
6/28/1952McConnell, Mrs. Ella May 1/1/1864 6/26/1952MGC--H-16-3  û  
3/23/1899McConnell, Esther Aurelia 2/7/1886 3/21/1899MGC--J-12-1    
5/5/1919McConnell, Helen M. 1/23/1835 5/2/1919MGC--M-39-3    
10/17/1898McConnell, John 3/4/1828 10/15/1898MGC--M-39-2    
9/17/1902McConnell, Mary 7/28/1856 9/15/1902MGC--J-12-2    

no marker 10/3/1938McConnell, Ray 2/25/1889 10/3/1938MGC--J-12-5    
6/2/1890McConnell, Syberoe 1/1/1887 6/2/1890MGC--J-12-3  û  
12/13/1909McCreary, Mr. Hiram 10/13/1835 12/10/1909MGC--H-41-1    
3/9/1878McCreary, Homer Percy 6/20/1874 3/8/1878MGC--H-41-4    
3/4/1878McCreary, Rosamond 9/29/1875 3/3/1878MGC--H-41-3    

no marker 4/27/1922McCreary, Mrs. Susan 1/21/1843 4/27/1922MGC--H-41-2    
3/2/2018McDermott, Mrs Kathleen Alice 10/8/1941 2/26/2018MGC-H--80-8    
10/6/1964McDonald, Edward 5/9/1885 10/2/1964MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-15    
10/11/1904McDowell, Miss Hannah 1/1/1835 10/9/1904MGC--Y-42-1  û  
4/10/1938McDowell, Mrs Harriet E. 12/18/1903 4/6/1938MGC--R-84-2    

daughter stone 3/24/1870McFall, Alice L. 1/1/1859 3/24/1870MGC--E-84-1  û  
9/21/1882McFall, Mr. Andrew J. 1/1/1828 9/21/1882MGC--E-84-2  û  
1/1/1924McFall, Mrs. Mary Jane 1/1/1834 2/1/1924MGC--E-84-3 û û û
1/30/2004McFaul, Edward Wallace 11/20/1923 1/27/2004MGC--R-97-2    
3/2/2007McFaul, Norma M. 11/30/1926 2/27/2007MGC--R-97-1    
2/14/1990McGee, Darlene A 6/10/1938 2/10/1990MGC-G--125-2    
8/19/1921McGee, Edith May 1/1/1865 8/19/1921MGC--U-13-5  û  
6/22/1916McGee, Ernest 1/1/1858 6/20/1916MGC--U-13-4  û  
4/24/2015McGee, Scott William 11/28/1965 12/29/2012MGC-G--125-2    
8/19/1986McGehee, Alton B 7/11/1904 8/16/1986MGC-G--34-8    
10/29/1994McGehee, Frances Marie 8/13/1905 10/25/1994MGC-G--34-7 û   
1/23/1988McGill, Ella Dee 2/8/1916 2/15/1988MGC-G--64-7    
3/5/1985McGill, John A. 1/6/1913 3/5/1985MGC-G--64-7    
5/6/2002McGill, Katherine L 10/4/1920 5/2/2002MGC-G--49-5    
8/19/1995McGill, Robert W 2/7/1920 8/16/1995MGC-G--49-6    
9/5/1967McGinnis, Florence E 2/2/1879 9/2/1967MGC-B--235-2    
3/26/1976McGregor, John 10/27/1894 3/23/1976MGC-G--91-6    
5/10/1981McGregor, Ruby 4/26/1899 5/8/1981MGC-G--91-5    
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9/8/2008McIntosh, Ira Lee 3/10/1935 9/3/2008MGC-H--85-8    
D. McKellar M D 7/7/1917McKellar, Duncan MD 7/3/1851 7/7/1917MGC--L-16-3    

2/26/1923McKellar, Mr Emma Jane 6/22/1844 2/23/1923MGC--L-16-2    
no marker 6/23/1867McKenzie, Mattie 5/6/1867 6/23/1867MGC--D-42-1  û  
no marker 4/5/1949McKibben, Ada B. 1/1/1871 4/4/1949MGC-B--80-4  û  

4/28/1923McKibben, Eugene S. 1/10/1869 4/28/1923MGC-B--73-2    
no marker 9/16/1906McKibben, Eva Louise 1/12/1906 9/14/1906MGC--X-14-4    

mother 3/24/1955McKibben, Eva M. 3/17/1882 3/21/1955MGC-A--35-8    
8/7/1929McKibben, George Lynn 1/1/1862 8/5/1929MGC-B--80-5  û  
1/27/1933McKibben, Mrs Harriet 7/4/1874 1/25/1933MGC-B--73-1    
8/19/2005McKibben, Helen Louise 4/29/1907 8/15/2005MGC-A--35-7    

Father 1/27/1907McKibben, Mr James Butler SR 4/20/1875 1/25/1907MGC--X-14-6    
Son 1/15/1999McKibben, James Butler JR 11/20/1905 1/12/1999MGC-A--35-6    

7/17/1918McKibben, Mrs Samantha Jane 12/13/1835 7/15/1918MGC--X-14-5    
12/23/1902McKibben, Wright 2/6/1835 12/19/1902MGC--X-14-4    
7/3/2015McKinney, Grace Margaret 11/19/1922 6/30/2015MGC-G--109-5    
10/26/1978McKinney, Ivan Harold JR 12/22/1951 10/23/1978MGC-G--110-4    
11/15/1975McKinney, Ivan Harold SR 2/1/1911 11/12/1975MGC-G--109-6    
2/21/1991McKivett, Addie Belle 6/24/1896 2/19/1991MGC-G--57-7    
4/19/2025McKnight, Mrs Sarah Ann Sally Gerig 11/2/1932 1/12/2025MGC-A--95-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 5/23/1882McLane, Mrs Sarah Elizabeth 1/1/1822 6/23/1882MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-35 û û  
6/20/1941McLouth, Mrs Alice Marion 3/4/1859 6/18/1941MGC--L-10-5    
3/29/1971McLouth, Alva K. 11/12/1879 3/27/1971MGC--L-10-7    
12/21/1917McLouth, Mr Alvah Ketchem 11/4/1824 12/19/1917MGC--L-10-3    
12/8/1924McLouth, Mr Daniel Delos 12/4/1855 12/6/1924MGC--L-10-4    
8/2/1933McLouth, Edessa C. 8/6/1881 7/31/1933MGC--L-10-6    
4/15/1959McLouth, Mrs Pearl Grace 10/20/1879 4/13/1959MGC--S-26-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI 7/9/1897McMaster, Mrs Mary 1/1/1851 7/8/1897MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-32  û  
12/16/1994McMichael, Katherine B. 11/9/1905 12/12/1994MGC-B--132-2    
7/28/1938McMichael, Mary Ellen Skillman 5/10/1882 7/25/1938MGC-B--14-5    
12/6/1945McMichael, Thomas C. 6/11/1900 12/3/1945MGC-B--132-1    
10/20/1894McNair, Allen 2/20/1832 10/20/1894MGC--E-27-3 û   
1/31/1958McNair, Baby Boy 1/30/1958 1/30/1958MGC--R-21-17    
4/7/1959McNair, Bernard 3/22/1903 4/4/1959MGC-B--230-2    

no marker 11/23/1890McNair, Carroll 1/1/1862 11/21/1890MGC--E-95-1  û  
3/10/1993McNair, Charles Allen 9/3/1920 3/7/1993MGC-H--36-3    
5/19/1972McNair, Coleman Wells 1/2/1886 5/17/1972MGC--X-67-2    
9/20/1929McNair, Mr Dewayne Allen 11/27/1857 9/17/1929MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-2    

no marker 1/21/1877McNair, Edwin Eugene 9/15/1871 1/19/1877MGC--E-27-3    
10/6/1915McNair, Elizabeth 2/6/1836 10/3/1915MGC--E-27-3    
2/23/1948McNair, Elmer J. 9/4/1883 2/20/1948MGC--H-91-5    
4/30/2010McNair, Ethel M. 5/14/1919 4/26/2010MGC-H--36-4    
8/15/1971McNair, Eva Lee 6/6/1883 8/13/1971MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-2    
5/2/1938McNair, Fred J. 5/6/1920 4/29/1938MGC--H-91-4    

no marker 9/18/1984McNair, Garold Vernon 5/3/1920 9/10/1984MGC--X-67-6    
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9/9/1955McNair, Gernard Allen 5/27/1885 9/6/1955MGC-B--230-1    
3/29/1961McNair, Guy 11/17/1893 3/26/1961MGC-B--156-2    

no marker 10/5/1885McNair, Ida 3/23/1868 10/3/1885MGC--E-27-2    
6/18/1940McNair, Lottie Barkway 6/29/1883 6/15/1940MGC-B--156-3    

no marker 3/2/1935McNair, Mrs. Marie 9/11/1853 2/27/1935MGC--E-95-3    
7/2/1953McNair, Mary M. 12/15/1889 6/29/1953MGC--H-91-6    
5/3/1922McNair, Mina A. 1/1/1884 5/3/1922MGC--X-67-2  û  
12/10/1971McNair, Roberta May 10/21/1917 12/7/1971MGC--X-67-5    

unknown - no marker 8/7/1958McNair, Sharon Kay 8/6/1958 8/6/1958MGC-H--36-4    
no marker 6/1/1887McNair, William 1/1/1862 5/30/1887MGC--E-95-2  û  

4/7/1959McNair, Zelpha Hazel 3/22/1903 4/3/1959MGC-B--230-3    
no marker 1/21/1940McNeal, Miss Nellie 6/21/1866 1/18/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-25    
no marker 7/25/1937McNeal, Oliver A. 6/6/1868 7/23/1937MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-24    

6/25/1959McNett, Florence 1/26/1870 6/22/1959MGC--T-23-2    
6/13/1932McNutt, Charles S. 2/1/1859 6/9/1932MGC--N-26-5    
8/7/1931McNutt, Mr. Daniel J. 11/8/1862 8/5/1931MGC--F-32-4    
5/25/1971McNutt, Edna E. 2/17/1880 5/23/1971MGC--F-32-6    
11/4/1874McNutt, Mrs. Elizabeth 10/4/1796 11/4/1874MGC--F-53-2  û  
1/18/1946McNutt, Frances L. 11/13/1866 1/14/1946MGC--N-26-4    
10/25/1929McNutt, Mrs. Mary A 4/14/1867 10/22/1929MGC--F-32-3    
5/31/1908McNutt, Mrs Mary Catherine 12/19/1838 5/28/1908MGC--F-32-5    
7/13/1915McNutt, Mr. Sidney A. 1/3/1834 7/11/1915MGC--F-32-1    
2/2/1864McNutt, William 9/2/1794 2/2/1864MGC--F-53-1    
8/23/1870McPhee, Alexander Daniel 1/1/1815 8/23/1870MGC--E-85-3  û  

no marker 8/6/1924McPhee, Mrs Susan 11/19/1833 8/4/1924MGC--E-85-2    
Bert 9/13/1982McQueen, Mr Albert 5/14/1892 9/9/1982MGC--Y-20.5-3    

8/24/1949McQueen, Mrs Alice Beatrice 6/5/1880 8/21/1949MGC--Y-20.5-2    
10/12/1948McQueen, Mrs Anna Eliza 12/14/1854 10/9/1948MGC--J-29-3    

no marker 5/8/1870McQueen, Clinton 12/21/1863 5/8/1870MGC--H-39-5    
7/22/1935McQueen, Mrs Cora M. 1/1/1860 7/18/1935MGC--M-28-2  û  
4/10/1950McQueen, Mr Courtland 12/21/1863 4/7/1950MGC--M-28-1 û   

On lot 28 9/14/1930McQueen, Mr Edgar 4/10/1861 9/11/1930MGC--J-29-1    
no marker 8/27/1862McQueen, Edmond 4/10/1861 8/27/1862MGC--OCC-1-163    

9/20/1890McQueen, Frank 2/17/1890 9/20/1890MGC--J-29-5    
2/28/1875McQueen, Mr. James 9/9/1825 2/26/1875MGC--H-39-3    

no marker 5/3/1870McQueen, James Luther 4/6/1867 5/3/1870MGC--H-39-6    
1/7/1956McQueen, Mrs Loa 12/7/1862 1/4/1956MGC--J-29-8    
2/18/1917McQueen, Lynford 6/2/1893 2/16/1917MGC--J-29-4 û   

no marker 9/13/1869McQueen, Minnie Fidelia 9/10/1868 9/13/1869MGC--H-39-1 û   
11/25/1884McQueen, Myrtle 11/18/1880 11/23/1884MGC--J-29-6    

no marker 5/7/1881McQueen, Mr Oliver Edson 6/10/1854 5/5/1881MGC--H-104-2    
8/13/1891McQueen, Oren J. 7/31/1890 8/12/1891MGC--J-29-7    

no marker 8/18/1892McQueen, Roy 6/9/1891 8/18/1892MGC--M-28-2 û   
8/28/1901McQueen, Mrs. Sarah Ann 2/27/1831 8/26/1901MGC--H-39-2    
9/30/1921McQueen, Mrs Vergie Mae 7/13/1892 9/28/1921MGC--Y-20.5-1    
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6/27/1984McQueen, Mrs Violet Marie 5/3/1909 6/21/1984MGC-A--57-2    
W. H. McQueen 4/17/1933McQueen, Mr William Henry 8/30/1852 4/13/1933MGC--J-29-2    

no marker 11/23/1884McQueen, Willie 11/18/1880 11/23/1884MGC--J-29-6 û   
UNKNOWN - NFI 5/5/1907McUmber, Horace 10/11/1837 5/3/1907MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-33    

1/16/1943McUmber, Mary E. 2/11/1869 1/16/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-33    
5/5/1939McUmber, William F. 12/31/1870 5/2/1939MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-32    
5/30/1937McWilliams, Anna 4/18/1875 5/28/1937MGC--X-45-6    
4/9/1912McWilliams, Homer B. 6/25/1873 4/6/1912MGC--R-94-1    
7/15/1942Meach, Harriett A. 11/1/1869 7/11/1942MGC--P-10-1    
4/6/1950Meach, John J. 1/1/1863 4/3/1950MGC--P-10-3  û  
10/4/1928Meach, Mary A. 9/2/1873 10/4/1928MGC--P-10-2    
1/17/1920Meach, Minera M 5/17/1840 1/15/1920MGC--P-10-4    

no marker 12/5/1923Mead, Mrs. Helen And Baby 12/8/1906 12/5/1923MGC--Y-24-4    
4/1/1920Medhurst, Charles T. 2/23/1852 3/30/1920MGC--P-52-4    
12/2/1897Medhurst, Mrs Frances 12/7/1822 11/30/1897MGC--P-52-5    
8/7/1870Medhurst, George 1/1/1825 8/7/1870MGC--P-52-6  û  

no marker 1/1/1900Medhurst, Henry J 1/1/1888 1/1/1900MGC--P-52-5 û û û
8/25/1968Meek, Florida B. 4/4/1875 8/22/1968MGC--N-25-5    
12/20/1961Meek, Mr Lowell E. 9/1/1873 12/17/1961MGC--N-25-4    

no marker 8/19/1902Meeks, Baby Girl 8/19/1902 8/19/1902MGC--N-25-5    
no marker 2/23/1989Meibeyer, Robert Daniel 7/14/1913 2/21/1989MGC--K ADDITIONS-56-1    

8/4/2006Meister, Bernice Cleo 8/3/2006MGC--K ADDITIONS-23-1    
12/21/1988Meister, Laveta L 3/12/1949 12/19/1988MGC--K ADDITIONS-23-1    

Memorial, Arch & Bench MGC-A--26-14    
9/11/1863Mercer, Andrew C. 1/1/1828 9/11/1863MGC--I-89-1  û  

on Florences lot 5/23/2009Mercer, Emma Irene 8/24/1920 12/25/2008MGC--Y-37-5    
K E M 2/24/1912Mercer, Mrs Katherine E. 8/16/1833 2/18/1912MGC--I-89-2    

10/5/1962Merillat, Mr Dorman 8/6/1923 10/3/1962MGC-G--81-5    
5/29/2010Merillat, Ila May 6/28/1922 5/26/2010MGC-G--108-1    
3/8/2003Merillat, Jacob Samuel 10/29/1913 3/6/2003MGC-G--108-2    
3/21/1959Merillat, Patsy Ann 2/19/1959 2/19/1959MGC--R-22-9    

MOVED 2002 9/29/1953Merillat, Samuel 9/25/1953 9/28/1953MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-6    
12/19/2010Merriam, Mrs Betty 7/2/1918 12/19/2010MGC--C-4-8 û   
4/20/1984Merriam, Mr Lloyd Edgar 5/13/1908 4/18/1984MGC--C-4-9    
2/17/1903Merrill, Mrs. Adeline M 6/27/1837 2/14/1903MGC--E-106-4    

Bert Merrill 8/13/1942Merrill, Albert B. 7/7/1866 8/11/1942MGC--R-55-2    
4/16/1961Merrill, Bertha Marie 3/20/1902 4/13/1961MGC-B--237-6    
8/1/1901Merrill, Mr. Jerome 11/30/1958 8/1/1901MGC--E-106-3    
5/29/1923Merrill, Mary Elizabeth 6/6/1865 5/26/1923MGC--R-55-1    
12/13/1942Merrill, Verna Louise 5/27/1903 12/10/1942MGC--R-55-3    
3/12/1962Merrill, Vernon D. 4/5/1898 3/9/1962MGC--R-55-4    

no marker 11/1/1916Merrill, Mr. William Crawford 10/31/1829 10/30/1916MGC--E-106-5    
7/27/1937Merritt, Helena J. 7/19/1909 7/27/1937MGC-A--230-1    
1/8/2011Messersmith, William E. 4/17/1934 12/26/2010MGC--K ADDITION-7-1    

no marker unknown location 7/26/1955Meteyko, Baby Girl 7/25/1955 7/25/1955MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-1    
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3/27/1989Mettert, Evelyn Marie 11/6/1920 3/23/1989MGC-G--68-3    
5/25/1979Mettert, Kenneth George 4/22/1912 5/22/1979MGC-G--68-4    
12/26/1877Metz, Joseph D 1/1/1849 12/23/1877MGC--I-71-1  û  
12/30/1933Metz, Nellie E 1/1/1852 12/28/1933MGC--I-71-3  û  
2/3/1939Michael, Minnie D. 1/15/1881 2/3/1939MGC-B--15-4    

no marker 2/2/1959Michael, Orville 6/28/1882 1/30/1959MGC-B--15-5    
3/14/1847Middaugh, Charles 1/1/1817 3/14/1847MGC--OCC-1-76  û  
10/2/1937Milks, Mrs. Alice Jane 5/7/1860 9/30/1937MGC--H-43-3    
6/5/1931Milks, Mr. Edwin H. 5/28/1854 6/2/1931MGC--H-43-2    
1/15/1881Milks, Myrtie M. 11/19/1877 1/11/1881MGC--H-43-1    
10/27/1913Miller, Adam 3/9/1844 10/23/1913MGC--E-46-3    

no marker 1/27/1887Miller, Miss Anna 1/1/1873 1/26/1887MGC--A-18-3  û  
3/25/1950Miller, Arthur T 8/18/1879 3/22/1950MGC--R-87-4    

no marker 9/29/1938Miller, Augustus Ray 2/18/1883 9/29/1938MGC--R-118-3    
11/21/1941Miller, Mrs Cora B. 10/16/1870 11/19/1941MGC--X-79-2    
6/30/1977Miller, Cora Blanche 3/10/1886 6/28/1977MGC--R-118-2    

Mrs I.C Miller 11/3/1899Miller, Mrs Debrah F 4/23/1815 11/3/1899MGC--L-3-2    
4/27/2010Miller, Donna Jean 10/10/1923 4/24/2010MGC-A--46-5    
8/11/2006Miller, Doratha E. 12/4/1907 8/8/2006MGC--R-87-3    
7/24/1949Miller, Dudley Conroy 9/18/1882 7/22/1949MGC-B--19-1    
2/3/1956Miller, E Stanley 9/16/1876 2/1/1956MGC-B--19-2    
3/15/1900Miller, Mrs Eleanor Mulholland 12/19/1838 3/12/1900MGC--E-96-6    
5/17/1965Miller, Mr Frank Sylvester 4/11/1875 5/14/1965MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-30    
6/10/1952Miller, Freeman Wallace 8/20/1879 6/7/1952MGC--X-34-5    
2/12/2015Miller, Gary Donald 5/17/1949 1/26/2015MGC-H--104-3    

no marker 12/16/1922Miller, Gerald Richard 1/23/1922 12/14/1922MGC--R-104-2    
no marker 12/23/1972Miller, Gertrude Kay Taylor 10/15/1939 12/20/1972MGC--X-79-1    

4/19/1960Miller, Hazel J 1/1/1892 4/15/1960MGC--R-104-5  û  
I C Miller 8/10/1893Miller, Isaiah Curtis 7/24/1810 8/10/1893MGC--L-3-1    

1/19/1968Miller, Jay Elwood 5/12/1919 1/16/1968MGC-A--46-4    
9/24/2021Miller, Jean Ellen 3/29/1948 9/18/2021MGC-H--195-3    
4/5/1905Miller, Mrs Jennie 1/1/1850 4/3/1905MGC--X-34-1  û  
5/18/1960Miller, Mrs Josephine Maggie Kulp 4/12/1878 5/15/1960MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-31    
1/13/1976Miller, Katherine M. 6/3/1892 1/10/1976MGC--X-79-6    
10/16/1918Miller, Lawrence E 1/1/1894 10/16/1918MGC--R-118-6  û  
4/8/1951Miller, Mr Leo E 8/13/1895 4/5/1951MGC--X-79-5    
4/26/1919Miller, Louis H 12/2/1867 4/26/1919MGC--X-79-3    
3/21/1916Miller, Mrs Louisa 2/15/1840 3/16/1916MGC--E-47-6    
9/12/1967Miller, Lulu Isabella 4/5/1883 9/9/1967MGC--R-87-5    

flat hand-lettered marker 10/26/2009Miller, Lyman Elvie 5/29/1944 10/22/2009MGC-H--195-4    
no marker 9/18/1929Miller, Marjorie Frances 8/16/1929 9/16/1929MGC--R-104-6    

1/17/1979Miller, Mark Edward 3/22/1962 1/14/1979MGC--X-92-3    
3/28/2002Miller, Mary E. 12/18/1906 3/25/2002MGC--O-12-2    
3/18/1928Miller, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 12/31/1860 3/15/1928MGC--R-118-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI 5/26/1906Miller, Mrs Melissa Ann 12/27/1839 5/24/1906MGC--A-18-3    
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10/3/1942Miller, Nellie 12/7/1890 9/29/1942MGC--X-34-4    
no marker 10/12/1923Miller, Philip Charles 6/6/1923 10/10/1923MGC--R-104-6    
no marker 4/6/1928Miller, Rex Lawrence Radabaugh 5/25/1926 4/5/1928MGC--R-104-5    
no marker 1/13/1940Miller, Rhoda Idantha 1/19/1858 1/11/1940MGC--X-87-3    

4/3/2002Miller, Robert Louis 3/22/1930 3/29/2002MGC--X-79-4    
no marker 5/10/1993Miller, Robert S. 11/8/1909 1/19/1993MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-31    
Mina Miller 6/12/1890Miller, Rumina E. 11/20/1854 6/9/1890MGC--F-30-1    

9/25/1968Miller, Russell A. 7/27/1912 9/21/1968MGC--R-104-6    
2/25/1912Miller, Silas 9/3/1840 2/22/1912MGC--X-34-2    

no marker 1/21/1931Miller, Stephen 1/29/1854 1/19/1931MGC--X-87-2    
10/2/2007Miller, Vivien Eloise 1/11/1940 9/26/2007MGC-H--104-3    
3/16/1988Miller, William E. 11/11/1905 3/13/1988MGC--O-12-1    

no marker 11/25/1942Miller, Mr William M. 8/20/1874 11/23/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-22    
5/8/1853Millholland, John C 5/8/1853MGC--OCC-1-77    
7/2/1928Milligan, William 2/9/1863 6/28/1928MGC--W-8-2    
5/18/1989Milliman, Kenneth L 6/2/1911 5/15/1989MGC-G--9-2    
8/31/1997Milliman, Mildred Marian 7/1/1914 8/28/1997MGC-G--9-1    
4/3/1967Million, Fontaine 6/16/1913 3/31/1967MGC-G--134-6    
4/22/1964Million, Mr James Ernest 2/11/1891 4/19/1964MGC-G--134-5    

no marker 1/9/1880Mills, Adah May 4/21/1878 1/7/1880MGC--H-42-2    
8/22/1851Mills, Alcha F 8/22/1851MGC--OCC-1-78    
5/2/1998Mills, Alfred Scott 8/12/1924 4/2/1998MGC--R-113-2    
5/29/1899Mills, Altie Sylvester 2/5/1880 5/28/1899MGC--V-3-2    

no marker 2/17/1879Mills, Mrs. Celinda 10/15/1847 2/15/1879MGC--H-42-1    
9/3/1951Mills, Charles Amos 1/1/1880 8/31/1951MGC--R-29-1  û  
3/16/1860Mills, Charlie E. 1/1/1859 3/16/1860MGC--OCC-1-79  û  
10/20/1918Mills, Cornelia Ann 6/19/1915 10/18/1918MGC--R-113-2    
5/6/1913Mills, Diana Z. Mills 3/1/1837 5/3/1913MGC--V-3-3  û  
3/16/1933Mills, Dorcas B. 2/29/1856 3/14/1933MGC--X-30-5    
12/9/1993Mills, Frances Mae 12/18/1907 12/6/1993MGC-A--28-13    
4/29/1963Mills, Mr Frank Anson 2/22/1888 4/26/1963MGC--R-113-4    

no marker 3/4/1886Mills, Mr. George H. 7/12/1816 3/2/1886MGC--F-48-3    
7/18/2016Mills, George Randall 11/11/1922 7/14/2016MGC--R-113-1    
5/29/1921Mills, George Randall 1/21/1854 5/26/1921MGC--Q-16-3    
6/29/1910Mills, George Washington 11/22/1833 6/27/1910MGC--V-3-1    
10/1/1895Mills, Georgie 1/1/1893 10/1/1895MGC--Q-16-1  û  
10/4/1903Mills, Mrs Hannah Carter 1/26/1819 10/2/1903MGC--Q-16-2    
4/27/1881Mills, Mrs Julia 1/1/1861 4/25/1881MGC--H-104-1  û  
1/7/1842Mills, Lucinda P 1/1/1811 1/7/1842MGC--OCC-1-80  û  
5/21/2008Mills, Marcella J. 6/20/1925 4/30/2008MGC--R-113-3    

no marker 10/24/1884Mills, Mrs. Martha 1/1/1824 10/20/1884MGC--F-48-2  û  
no marker 9/10/1878Mills, Mrs. Mary A. 11/16/1814 9/7/1878MGC--F-48-1    

2/4/1959Mills, Myrtie A. 1/21/1881 2/1/1959MGC--R-29-2    
cremains inside George casket7/18/2016Mills, Onalee 11/11/1929 1/11/2015MGC--R-113-1    

5/7/1870Mills, Randall 5/7/1870MGC--OCC-1-164    
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4/30/1970Mills, Roger Carl JR 2/9/1970 4/25/1970MGC--R-22-3    
2/12/1917Mills, Mrs Sarah J. 3/16/1838 2/9/1917MGC--H-12-2    
8/8/1949Mills, Mrs Susan Harriet 3/31/1858 8/5/1949MGC--Q-16-4    
2/21/1948Mills, Mrs Winifred F. 1/14/1891 2/18/1948MGC--R-113-3    

no marker 2/24/1867Minchin, Barbara 1/1/1825 2/24/1867MGC--D-64-3  û  
no marker 5/31/1872Minchin, Charlotte 1/1/1783 5/31/1872MGC--D-64-4  û  

6/18/1917Minchin, Mrs Mary J 3/30/1853 6/18/1917MGC--D-64-2  û  
12/29/1878Minchin, Mrs Thomas B. MD 3/7/1825 12/27/1878MGC--D-64-1    
2/2/1917Miner, Amanda 2/6/1841 1/31/1917MGC--U-5-2    

no marker 6/28/1933Miner, Earl 9/5/1876 6/26/1933MGC--I-42-5    
9/2/1902Miner, Gordon L 3/10/1845 8/31/1902MGC--I-42-3    
6/24/1970Miner, Helen A Coslet 9/7/1890 6/21/1970MGC-B--3-3    

unknown 10/3/1921Miner, Mr Herkimer L 10/25/1847 10/1/1921MGC--U-5-4    
2/2/1917Miner, Irvin S. 6/18/1838 1/30/1917MGC--U-5-1    

no marker 10/6/1880Miner, J. P. 9/13/1880 10/4/1880MGC--E-105-1    
J. Henry Miner 4/9/1954Miner, James Henry 4/7/1874 4/6/1954MGC-B--3-2    

1/20/1900Miner, John Nichols 8/1/1838 1/18/1900MGC--L-16-1  û  
10/8/1925Miner, Mrs Mary E. 3/11/1854 10/6/1925MGC--U-5-3    
7/24/1920Miner, Mary Elizabeth 11/5/1846 7/24/1920MGC--I-42-4    
6/17/1927Miner, Minnie L. 12/6/1875 6/12/1927MGC-B--3-1    

no marker 10/6/1922Miner, Mrs. Pheobe Jane Cooley 1/1/1840 10/4/1922MGC--E-105-3 û û  
8/23/1898Miner, Mr. Virgil 1/1/1836 8/21/1898MGC--E-105-2    
10/7/2015Ming, Connie Sue 10/6/1960 10/3/2015MGC-H--168-8    
5/22/1951Mingus, Herbert George 9/21/1883 5/19/1951MGC-B--263-4    
9/11/1954Mingus, Mrs Leone Orissa 5/4/1887 9/8/1954MGC-B--263-5    
1/1/1885Minser, Clayton 1/1/1788 1/1/1885MGC--J-15-1 û û û
7/1/1933Minser, Mrs Cordia 4/14/1862 6/28/1933MGC--J-15-4    
3/22/1939Minser, Luther 12/19/1853 3/20/1939MGC--J-15-5    
1/1/1893Minser, Mary 1/1/1822 1/1/1893MGC--J-15-2 û û û
11/21/1996Minton, Avanell Anna 2/28/1916 11/17/1996MGC-A--6-8    
7/12/1996Minton, Tedroe Daniel 8/28/1911 7/8/1996MGC-A--6-9    
8/29/1961Minturn, Mable E. 1/1/1881 8/26/1961MGC--F-25-5  û  
11/4/1911Misner, Mrs Minerva 6/25/1843 11/2/1911MGC--Y-62-1    
12/12/1893Mitchell, Mrs Ann F. 1/1/1815 12/12/1893MGC--N-2-1  û  

no marker 6/15/1915Mitchell, Charles A 5/3/1846 6/11/1915MGC--R-84-5    
7/2/1928Mitchell, Mr. Charles B. 1/1/1851 6/11/1928MGC--E-47-3  û  
3/2/1945Mitchell, Mrs. Edith M. 1/1/1861 3/2/1945MGC--E-47-4    
12/10/1940Mitchell, Mrs Henrietta C. 8/6/1874 12/8/1940MGC--R-84-3    
9/27/1932Mitchell, Mr John W. 7/6/1861 9/25/1932MGC--R-84-1    

no marker 12/27/1910Mitchell, Robert J 12/25/1910MGC--R-84-4    
5/13/2017Mitchinson, Mr Robert Allison 7/20/1933 1/17/2004MGC-B--196-5    
5/13/2017Mitchinson, Shirley Ann 2/21/1932 8/3/2016MGC-B--196-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI 1/28/1893Mix, Bert 1/1/1872 11/28/1893MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-6  û  
9/3/1948Moffatt, Mr. Albert L. 1/1/1860 9/1/1948MGC--E-35-3  û û
2/9/1938Moffatt, Mrs. Azallia Lillian 6/11/1860 2/6/1938MGC--E-35-2    
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2/3/1863Moffatt, Mr. Frank M. 3/12/1835 2/3/1863MGC--E-35-1    
Mother 11/3/1912Moffatt, Mrs. Mary 11/20/1838 11/1/1912MGC--E-35-4    

1/27/1984Mohr, Arthur Lee 9/29/1921 1/24/1984MGC-G--34-4    
7/31/1975Mohr, Daniel J 4/9/1947 7/31/1975MGC-A--76-6    
8/20/1946Mohr, Dean Arthur 1/1/1944 8/17/1946MGC-A--76-4  û  
3/15/1985Mohr, Earl Wilford 8/19/1889 3/11/1985MGC-A--77-5    
6/25/1985Mohr, Gerald Wilford 6/11/1917 6/22/1985MGC-A--76-5    
7/15/1991Mohr, Laura Louise 7/17/1912 7/12/1991MGC-A--76-3    
1/4/1977Mohr, Myrtle Hannah 5/9/1893 12/31/1976MGC-A--77-4    
11/18/2024Mohr, Naomi M 10/11/1930 11/12/2024MGC-H--27-2    
9/14/1978Mohr, Pauline Adell 1/4/1920 9/11/1978MGC-A--76-6    
10/5/2015Mohr, Philip Leroy 6/5/1938 10/1/2015MGC-H--117-2    
2/27/1973Mohr, Vernon Wayne 7/11/1915 2/24/1973MGC-A--76-2    
6/5/1996Mohr, Walter Richard 6/17/1936 6/3/1996MGC-A--76-1    

metal marker 5/30/1935Moine, Sharon Louise 5/29/1935 5/29/1935MGC--P-64-3    
1/30/1954Moll, Joseph 1/1/1876 1/28/1954MGC--L-8-4  û  
3/30/1968Moll, Pearl G. 1/1/1881 3/28/1968MGC--L-8-5  û  
3/13/1896Monroe, Baby 1/1/1896 3/13/1896MGC--L-26-3  û  

no marker 1/1/1891Monroe, Child 1/1/1890 1/1/1891MGC--L-26-3 û û  
7/30/2010Monroe, Clare Edwin 4/2/1913 7/26/2010MGC-B--190-2    
11/6/1945Monroe, Edwin L 1/1/1870 11/3/1945MGC--L-39-3  û  
12/2/1917Monroe, Mr Ernest Henry 5/9/1874 11/28/1917MGC--T-24-1    
5/4/1973Monroe, Etola V 6/4/1911 5/2/1973MGC-B--69-4    

east edge of lot is Baby Mabel8/9/1949Monroe, Eva Isora 7/27/1872 8/6/1949MGC--L-39-4    
ashes with Clare 7/30/2010Monroe, Evelyn May 7/11/1911 9/14/2006MGC-B--190-2    

5/18/1928Monroe, Mrs Fanny A. 4/24/1843 5/15/1928MGC--L-26-1    
8/9/2000Monroe, Franklin K 1/1/1912 1/1/1989MGC-B--69-5  û û
7/14/1895Monroe, Guilford D 9/15/1842 7/14/1895MGC--L-26-2    
12/10/1909Monroe, Mabel Adele 1/9/1907 12/10/1909MGC--L-39-4    
11/9/1904Monroe, Morris B 4/30/1904 11/7/1904MGC--L-26-4    
8/10/1972Monroe, Mortimer C. 4/26/1878 8/7/1972MGC-B--129-4    
12/23/1947Monroe, Nettie May 12/14/1879 12/20/1947MGC-B--129-3    
7/22/1853Montague, Cynthia 1/1/1811 7/22/1853MGC--OCC-1-81  û  
7/22/1853Montague, Melinda 1/1/1802 7/22/1853MGC--OCC-1-82  û  
2/29/1968Montgomery, Florence 1/1/1882 2/8/1968MGC--E-32-7  û  
7/17/1936Montgomery, Mr. Halsey 1/1/1854 7/17/1936MGC--E-32-5  û  
11/4/1966Montgomery, Mrs. Helen Louise 7/27/1880 10/13/1966MGC--E-32-6    
12/10/1937Montgomery, Mrs. Helen Mary 1/1/1857 12/10/1937MGC--E-32-4  û  
7/15/1881Montgomery, Mrs. Sarah W. 8/19/1809 7/13/1881MGC--E-33-2    
12/21/1884Montgomery, Mr. William H. 8/8/1805 10/21/1884MGC--E-33-3    
4/16/1873Moon, Mrs. Alis Grover 1/1/1801 4/16/1873MGC--E-29-2  û  
2/9/1968Moon, Mable Mae 5/29/1922 2/6/1968MGC-G--42-5    
6/13/1966Moore, Mr Andrew F 6/14/1874 6/10/1966MGC-A--56-4    
10/17/1939Moore, Mrs Bess L. Myers 2/16/1889 10/16/1939MGC-B--145-5    

no marker 11/16/1887Moore, Mrs. C. M. 1/1/1820 11/15/1887MGC--G-75-3  û  
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3/28/1963Moore, Clarence 11/15/1885 3/26/1963MGC--X-33-4    
9/9/1957Moore, Mr Dale Franklin 3/31/1909 9/5/1957MGC-B--99-1    
10/20/1947Moore, Dorothy Arabella 2/6/1880 10/16/1947MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-1    
5/20/1943Moore, Elizabeth Catherine 1/1/1854 5/17/1943MGC--R-80-2  û  
1/1/1976Moore, Mrs Frances C 6/4/1886 1/1/1976MGC-A--56-4 û  û

no marker 1/1/1878Moore, George L 1/1/1877 1/1/1878MGC--G-75-4 û û û
1/13/2005Moore, Goldie L 3/30/1916 1/10/2005MGC-G--70-2    
4/11/1853Moore, James Henry 1/1/1846 4/11/1853MGC--G-75-2  û  
2/28/1920Moore, John H. 2/3/1848 2/28/1920MGC--R-80-1    
3/11/1981Moore, Leo P 7/12/1906 3/8/1981MGC-G--70-1    

hus Michael buried at Calvary11/30/1890Moran, Mrs. Lucy 1/1/1822 11/28/1890MGC--G-22-3  û  
no marker 4/24/1883Moran, Lucy 4/19/1883 4/23/1883MGC--G-22-1    
no marker 3/16/1884Moran, Mabel R. 3/15/1884 3/15/1884MGC--G-22-2    

4/1/1939Moran, Mary Frances 1/1/1859 3/30/1939MGC--G-22-6    
3/25/1915Moran, Mrs Rachel 2/26/1850 3/23/1915MGC--G-22-4    
4/3/1920Moran, Mr. William C. 11/23/1848 4/3/1920MGC--G-22-5    
9/15/2009Morehead, Betty J. 8/20/1923 9/12/2009MGC-G--82-4    
7/31/1913Morehouse, Mrs Evelyn 10/23/1840 7/29/1913MGC--G-47-4    
1/1/1871Moreland, Mrs. Ann Stephenson 1/1/1827 1/1/1871MGC--C-19-1  û  
9/5/1912Moreland, Fannie J. 4/21/1850 9/3/1912MGC--C-19-3    
2/25/1907Moreland, Mr. James III 2/14/1816 2/23/1907MGC--C-19-2    
2/28/1864Morgan, Alice A 2/28/1864MGC--OCC-1-83    
2/17/1916Morgan, Anna 5/13/1845 2/13/1916MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-16    
1/7/1942Morgan, Ethel Louise 1/1/1898 1/4/1942MGC-B--89-2  û  
3/28/1974Morgret, Aaron Ray 5/7/1883 3/26/1974MGC-G--100-7    
2/22/1936Morgret, Mrs Alice E. 7/1/1860 2/19/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-18    
6/22/1943Morgret, Armenta Ann 1/1/1878 6/19/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-15  û  
9/21/1933Morgret, Mr Daniel W. 12/8/1857 9/18/1933MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-17    
3/8/1974Morgret, Dorothy Ann 1/11/1951 3/5/1974MGC-G--100-5    
5/16/2012Morgret, Dorothy Elizabeth 1/9/1926 5/12/2012MGC--X-92-5    
4/28/1956Morgret, Emmer F. 7/11/1879 4/25/1956MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-16    

UNKNOWN - NFI - no marker4/30/1927Morgret, Leona Mae 5/14/1896 4/27/1927MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-4    
12/18/1975Morgret, Lloyd L. SR 4/23/1899 12/15/1975MGC-G--100-8    

J C 4/29/1917Morley, James C. 2/22/1843 4/29/1917MGC--L-25-2    
Mrs J C Morley 7/21/1895Morley, Mrs Sarah J 6/6/1847 7/21/1895MGC--L-25-1    

no marker 12/27/1948Morris, Baby Boy 12/27/1948 12/27/1948MGC--R-61-6    
12/2/1990Morris, Barbara Jane 10/4/1925 11/22/1990MGC-B--125-2    
7/9/1956Morris, Byron Roscoe 3/25/1905 7/6/1956MGC--R-61-6    

no marker 8/24/1929Morris, Mr Charles Edwen 10/22/1870 8/20/1929MGC--R-61-5    
no marker 1/5/1938Morris, Mrs Clara Estella 1/17/1882 1/1/1938MGC--R-61-4    

8/16/1952Morris, David Wayne 9/15/1943 8/13/1952MGC-B--125-1    
7/30/2002Morris, Kenneth Wayne 11/5/1964 7/25/2002MGC--K ADDITIONS-57-1    
7/26/2011Morris, Michael James 5/29/1987 7/4/2011MGC--K ADDITIONS-57-1    
11/27/1886Morton, Mrs. Ettie 1/1/1864 11/25/1886MGC--H-5-1  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 5/17/1930Morton, Mrs Isabelle MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-35    
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praying hands 11/24/1987Mosel, Audrie 11/16/1897 11/11/1987MGC--R-58-3    
9/3/1985Mosel, Howard 10/15/1896 8/30/1985MGC--R-58-2    
9/18/1927Mosel, Philip D. 9/18/1927 9/18/1927MGC--R-58-1    
8/17/1910Moses, Mrs Annie 1/8/1852 8/15/1910MGC--H-68-3    
10/2/1889Moses, Catherine 1/1/1829 10/2/1889MGC--D-6-3  û  
10/12/2019Moses, Gaylord L 12/19/1938 10/8/2019MGC-H--127-3    
9/4/1884Moses, George Blackford 1/1/1884 9/2/1884MGC--H-68-4  û  
6/21/1895Moses, Samuel S. 9/11/1826 6/21/1895MGC--Q-3-1    
2/19/1907Moses, Mrs Sarah Jane 9/26/1833 2/16/1907MGC--Q-3-2    
6/6/1852Mosher, Baby Boy 3/6/1852 6/1/1852MGC--I-9-3    
5/27/1854Mosher, Charlestoan 1/1/1847 5/27/1854MGC--G-73-1  û  

no marker 12/9/1913Mosher, Mrs Emily Butler 7/29/1839 12/6/1913MGC--I-9-6    
no marker 5/15/1875Mosher, Harriet M 10/1/1817 5/15/1875MGC--G-73-1  û  
no marker 1/1/1856Mosher, Jabez Swift 1/1/1818 1/1/1856MGC--G-73-1 û û û

12/2/1850Mosher, John JR. 2/10/1826 12/2/1850MGC--G-74-4    
11/5/1856Mosher, Dr. John MD 2/23/1785 11/5/1856MGC--G-74-3    
12/12/1883Mosher, Louis 6/20/1829 12/9/1883MGC--I-9-1    

no marker 9/20/1874Mosher, Mrs. Mary 4/7/1794 9/17/1874MGC--G-75-1    
12/9/1913Mosher, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 8/2/1836 12/7/1913MGC--I-9-4    

no marker 4/20/1918Mosher, William J 2/12/1833 4/18/1918MGC--I-9-6    
1/1/1903Mosher, Z. T. MGC--I-9-5 û   
9/5/2000Moyer, Ardis Viola 10/17/1917 8/30/2000MGC-G--34-5    
10/28/1940Moyer, Augusdena 10/27/1855 10/23/1940MGC-B--203-5    
8/1/2002Moyer, Elaine Mildred 8/22/1940 7/30/2002MGC-G--52-2    
8/11/1981Moyer, Emmett Jay 7/8/1912 8/8/1981MGC-G--34-6    
7/24/1919Moyer, Mr Ezekiel Abram 11/9/1847 7/22/1919MGC--R-53-4    
12/1/1908Moyer, Gale Henry 1/18/1900 11/29/2008MGC--Y-21-1    

no marker 1/1/1926Moyer, George 1/1/1853 1/1/1926MGC--A-23-2 û û û
no marker 10/20/1884Moyer, George (baby) 10/19/1884 10/19/1884MGC--A-23-2    

10/1/1926Moyer, George W. 1/1/1853 9/28/1926MGC--Y-21-2  û  
no marker 11/14/1918Moyer, Glenn Allen 9/16/1898 11/13/1918MGC--Y-21-4    
no marker 9/6/1932Moyer, Mr Grover Adam 6/29/1869 9/3/1932MGC--Y-21-3    

3/15/1976Moyer, Harold Dwight 8/24/1899 3/13/1976MGC-G--142-8    
1/30/1911Moyer, Mrs Helen M 9/13/1838 1/28/1911MGC--A-23-4    
6/6/1908Moyer, Mr Henry 1/1/1831 6/3/1908MGC--A-23-3    
3/1/1934Moyer, Joseph 9/3/1854 2/26/1934MGC-B--203-6    
9/18/2012Moyer, Jullie Ann Marie 6/12/1964 9/15/2012MGC-G--52-6    
11/23/1996Moyer, Lowell Wilbur 5/5/1937 11/20/1996MGC-G--52-1    
7/12/1874Moyer, Lydia M. 1/1/1860 7/10/1874MGC--A-23-1  û  
11/14/1987Moyer, Mabel I 11/9/1908 11/12/1987MGC--R-30-6    
7/23/2013Moyer, Ruby Lenore 1/30/1927 7/20/2013MGC-G--34-1    
10/31/2013Moyer, Russell Leroy 7/7/1924 10/28/2013MGC-G--34-2    
12/10/1968Moyer, Ruth I 2/16/1901 12/7/1968MGC-G--142-7    
5/16/1939Moyer, Sarah A. 9/29/1851 5/12/1939MGC--R-53-5    
5/19/1961Mudge, Elenor Ella G 1/1/1874 5/17/1961MGC--X-49-4  û  

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 131 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

9/15/1886Mulholland, Mr. Benjamin C. 1/1/1813 9/15/1886MGC--E-96-5  û  
4/22/1887Mulholland, Mrs. Mary A. 1/1/1814 4/20/1887MGC--E-96-4  û  

no marker 9/28/1894Mulligan, Henry 3/18/1819 9/28/1894MGC--W-8-3    
no marker 3/1/1873Mulligan, Kate Densmore 3/1/1873MGC--W-8-3 û  û
metal plate 3/18/1938Mulraney, Dewey 5/15/1898 3/16/1938MGC--X-36-4    
no marker 12/22/1943Mulraney, John 11/1/1865 12/19/1943MGC--X-36-7  û  

6/3/1929Mulraney, Mrs Mary Izelta 1/28/1867 5/31/1929MGC--X-36-6    
6/28/1914Mulvene, George E. 1/3/1877 6/23/1914MGC--H-97-1    
4/15/1881Mulvene, William 5/5/1852 4/14/1881MGC--H-97-2    
4/27/1881Munger, Mrs. Emily A. 2/13/1830 4/25/1881MGC--E-47-1    
1/29/1868Munger, Harmon 1/29/1868MGC--OCC-1-165    
8/27/1858Munger, Ida Adella 1/1/1854 8/27/1858MGC--OCC-1-165  û  
7/29/1900Munger, Mr. John Viele 7/17/1829 7/26/1900MGC--E-47-2    
5/20/1864Munger, Mrs Sophia J 1/1/1832 5/20/1864MGC--OCC-1-84  û  

no marker 3/23/1891Munger-merchant, Maria 1/1/1834 3/23/1891MGC--I-65-3  û  
2/4/1942Munsell, Mr Alvin Richard 6/20/1872 2/2/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-18    

no marker 9/19/1943Munsell, Barbara Jean 9/9/1943 9/17/1943MGC--X-91-1    
8/21/1948Munsell, Donna Bell 11/8/1923 8/18/1948MGC-B--98-1    
7/25/2003Munsell, Evelyn Lou 6/21/1927 6/12/2003MGC-B--98-2    
6/22/1985Munsell, Floyd O. 10/11/1901 6/19/1985MGC-G--37-4    

J. Edward 4/17/1948Munsell, James Edward 1/1/1877 4/13/1948MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-19  û  
4/18/1979Munsell, Mary Ann 11/17/1896 4/15/1979MGC-G--37-3    
8/27/2001Munsell, Norman D 9/12/1921 8/26/2001MGC-B--98-3    

no marker 3/27/1910Munson, Mrs Emma J 3/30/1849 3/25/1910MGC--I-27-3    
1/5/1866Munson, Ernest L. 1/1/1863 1/5/1866MGC--I-27-2  û  
6/14/1888Munson, John Leslie 12/29/1847 6/11/1988MGC--I-27-1    
3/7/1904Murdock, Mrs Della B 8/14/1859 3/4/1904MGC--R-45-1    
8/24/1964Murdock, Mrs. Ellalie Emma 6/11/1891 8/21/1964MGC--E ADD-9-3 û   
3/12/1976Murdock, Mr. Hursel Alvin 8/27/1893 3/9/1976MGC--E ADD-9-4 û   
4/24/1963Murphy, Alva L 4/10/1963MGC-B--186-4    
7/1/1952Murphy, Belle Lillian 7/27/1871 6/29/1952MGC-B--186-5    
3/9/1988Murphy, Bernise Elizabeth 7/5/1896 2/19/1988MGC-B--186-6    

no marker 11/5/1944Murphy, Dale Laverne 1/1/1941 11/5/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-29    
10/5/1978Murphy, Donald F 3/20/1897 10/2/1978MGC-G--32-4    
10/19/1976Murphy, Florence Huff 5/26/1900 10/16/1976MGC-G--32-3    
1/17/1938Murphy, Rozella M. 3/8/1881 1/14/1938MGC-B--160-4    

with father 12/1/1973Murphy, Mrs Ruth E 9/1/1900 12/1/1973MGC--V-5-2 û û û
12/30/1965Murphy, Walter G. 3/16/1877 12/27/1965MGC-B--160-5    

no marker 10/9/1974Musto, Rose Albina 5/10/1892 9/14/1974MGC--R-89-3    
12/7/1984Myers, Alta R 4/25/1903 12/4/1984MGC-B--30-2    
4/7/1995Myers, Alva Cora Susan 3/29/1912 4/4/1995MGC-A--37-8    
6/16/1962Myers, Arthur Leonard 6/19/1882 6/13/1962MGC-B--67-4    
8/23/1982Myers, Cloyd Cecil 5/26/1893 8/23/1982MGC-B--252-4    
6/22/1957Myers, Dean Grant 8/24/1931 6/19/1957MGC-A--37-7    
1/9/1946Myers, Mr Delbert George 9/12/1884 1/6/1946MGC--R-35-2    
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7/3/1980Myers, Edna Lucille 6/19/1896 6/30/1980MGC-A--217-9    
10/28/1999Myers, Fida Harris 5/19/1897 10/24/1999MGC-B--67-2    
4/20/1927Myers, Mrs Gertrude May 5/19/1885 4/17/1927MGC--R-35-1    

between 2-3 grave 9/29/1965Myers, Mr Harvey Harold 9/19/1891 9/26/1965MGC-B--30-3    
6/20/1927Myers, Mr Henry H 3/24/1858 6/16/1927MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-8    
3/16/1945Myers, Karen Elaine 3/15/1945 3/15/1945MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-4    
6/6/1967Myers, Lester Urban 10/24/1900 6/3/1967MGC-B--153-4    
7/29/1978Myers, Lloyd D 9/26/1909 7/27/1978MGC-G--109-8    
5/8/1957Myers, Louis Willard 1/18/1928 4/5/1957MGC--X ADD--15    
5/19/1980Myers, Mark D. SR 1/28/1899 1/7/1980MGC-B--14-6    
1/25/1974Myers, Mark D. JR 10/4/1920 1/23/1974MGC-B--14-6    
6/14/1924Myers, Mrs Mary 11/24/1850 6/12/1924MGC-B--145-1    
7/3/1951Myers, Mary E. 1/19/1906 6/30/1951MGC-B--187-1    
12/15/1946Myers, Ora Elizabeth 1/4/1900 12/13/1946MGC-B--153-5    

headstone 1/1/1991Myers, Phyllis M 1/1/1920 1/1/1991MGC--K ADDITIONS-19-1 û û û
1/11/1977Myers, Ralph Victor 9/14/1897 1/8/1977MGC-A--217-10    
2/2/1947Myers, Rosamond 5/11/1893 1/30/1947MGC-B--252-5    
6/7/1963Myers, Mr Ross Willard 4/24/1906 6/4/1963MGC--R-35-3    
1/24/1968Myers, Roy L SR 4/15/1908 1/21/1968MGC-A--37-9    
1/31/1957Myers, Roy L JR 3/17/1929 1/28/1957MGC-A--37-6    
5/22/2025Myers, Shirley Ann Parker 9/10/1931 8/22/2023MGC-B--153-3    
6/24/1967Myers, Thomas 6/22/1967 6/22/1967MGC--R-25-2    

next to Grandmother 3/9/2023Myers, Tricia Louise 2/8/1971 9/5/2021MGC-H--84-5    
2/18/1905Myers, William 2/7/1844 2/15/1905MGC-B--145-2    
2/26/1933Myers, Mr William M JR 5/11/1870 2/23/1933MGC-B--145-6    

N B C MGC--E-76-3    
10/9/1960Nachtrieb, Bruce W 1/17/1880 10/6/1960MGC-G--119-6    
8/28/1972Nachtrieb, Mr Hazen C 1/10/1919 8/24/1972MGC-A--28-1    
4/29/1960Nachtrieb, Mrs Villette Hazen 10/19/1885 4/26/1960MGC-G--119-5    

bunny next to E. E. Mudge 5/10/1969Naramore, Jessie 9/14/1886 5/8/1969MGC--X-49-5    
11/14/1967Narrance, Blanche E 1/7/1886 11/12/1967MGC-A--27-5    
6/15/1947Naylor, Jefferson Monroe 6/12/1947MGC-A--59-4    

no marker 7/18/1908Neddenien, Baby Girl 7/17/1908 7/18/1908MGC--X-30-4    
ROSS B. 3/29/1904Neddenien, Ross Bernard 7/24/1903 3/26/1904MGC--X-30-4    

2/6/1945Nelson, Evelyn M. 1/1/1881 2/3/1945MGC-B--75-4  û  
6/26/1944Nelson, James J. 12/26/1877 6/23/1944MGC-B--75-5    

in memory onlyNelson, Lisa MGC--R-131-6    
8/8/1955Nelson, Mary M. 9/1/1881 8/5/1955MGC-B--75-6    
8/3/1934Nelson, Mrs Nancy A. 6/2/1850 7/31/1934MGC-B--75-1    

memorial onlyNelson, Philip MGC--R-131-3    
8/20/1924Nelson, Robert H MD 9/1/1852 8/20/1924MGC-B--75-2    

in memory onlyNelson, Thomas MGC--R-131-6    
Nelson, Wanda MGC--R-131-3    

7/16/1974Ness, Homer A. 6/18/1903 7/13/1974MGC-A--2-20    
4/16/1973Ness, Iva A 1/11/1901 4/13/1973MGC-A--2-21    
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3/12/1953Ness, Ralph D. 1/19/1930 11/14/1952MGC-A--2-19    
7/19/2014Neuman, Rebecca Dee 7/20/1954 7/11/2014MGC-G--127-2    
3/2/1854Nevins, Nathan 3/2/1854MGC--OCC-1-85    
2/3/1851Newberry, Serene Hall 4/16/1825 2/3/1851MGC--H-79-3    

no marker 2/3/1851Newberry, Stephen Hall 1/1/1826 2/3/1851MGC--H-79-3  û  
11/8/1864Newell, Mrs Sarah 1/1/1843 11/8/1864MGC--OCC-1-86  û  
1/23/1920Newton, Albert Henry 8/28/1855 1/20/1920MGC--F-7-3    
10/15/1947Newton, Miss Alice May 9/7/1859 10/12/1947MGC--P-17-3    
8/15/1895Newton, Bertha Irene 1/1/1894 8/15/1895MGC--F-7-1  û  
8/11/1898Newton, John 6/16/1821 8/9/1898MGC--P-17-2    
8/25/1891Newton, Leo Chester 3/5/1888 8/23/1891MGC--F-7-2    
4/9/1897Newton, Mrs Matilda 8/15/1825 4/6/1897MGC--P-17-1    
12/4/1931Newton, Mrs. Myra E. 6/2/1863 12/1/1931MGC--F-7-4    
5/3/1958Newton, Randy Scott 4/24/1958 5/1/1958MGC--R-21-13    
6/19/1997Nichelson, Daniel Scott 12/15/1976 6/14/1997MGC-G--103-7    

no marker 9/13/1880Nichols, Bernice 9/3/1880 9/12/1880MGC--F-49-2    
no marker 9/13/1880Nichols, Bertram 9/3/1880 9/12/1880MGC--F-49-3    

6/13/2017Nichols, Beverley June 10/5/1928 6/8/2017MGC-H--117-3    
8/13/1999Nichols, Channing Arnold 3/2/1926 8/9/1999MGC-H--117-4    

no marker 7/5/1905Nichols, Gardner W. 10/12/1816 7/3/1905MGC--F-49-5    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/29/1908Nichols, Mrs Mary 5/21/1855 8/27/1908MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-22    

9/16/1873Nichols, Miss Olive P. 1/1/1807 9/14/1873MGC--F-49-1  û  
5/13/1898Nichols, Sabra H. 5/7/1822 5/11/1898MGC--F-49-4    
9/25/1952Nicholson, Mrs Bertha Champlin 9/6/1866 9/22/1952MGC--M-23-5    
4/20/1904Nicholson, Harold C. 11/26/1903 4/17/1904MGC--M-23-4    
6/1/1924Nicholson, Joseph V. 8/31/1865 5/28/1924MGC--M-23-3    
2/27/1923Nickerson, Hattie E. 6/26/1875 2/27/1923MGC--P-56-4    

no marker 2/9/1923Nickerson, Mrs Maude May 6/26/1875 2/7/1923MGC--P-3-2    
no marker 5/1/1899Nickerson, Mrs Nancy Jane 3/20/1826 4/29/1899MGC--W-1-1    
no marker 1/13/1916Nickerson, Mr Sullivan A 8/31/1816 1/12/1916MGC--W-1-2    

6/12/1985Nine, Earl Leon 5/8/1925 6/10/1985MGC-G--117-6    
11/1/2024Nine, Ruth Ann 4/26/1937 10/26/2024MGC-G--117-5    
9/13/2006Niner, Alice M 8/10/1926 8/14/2005MGC-G--16-7    
10/19/2006Niner, Paul F 5/6/1914 10/19/2006MGC-G--16-8    

no marker 12/19/1974Niner, Robert Alan 12/11/1974 12/16/1974MGC-G--16-4    
2/19/1970Niner, Thomas Alan 12/25/1950 2/16/1970MGC-G--16-4    
10/28/1901Nix, Dr E. M. MD 3/2/1846 10/26/1901MGC--L-36-1    
11/24/1923Nix, Marcia J. 8/1/1852 11/24/1923MGC--L-36-2  û  
5/30/1900Norcutt, Mr. Isaac C. 1/27/1856 5/26/1900MGC--D-21-1    

Norcutt, Mrs. Matilda 1/1/1858MGC--D-21-2  û  
headstone 11/28/1934Norris, Frank Henry 4/21/1856 11/26/1934MGC--H-83-2    
no marker 10/18/1884Norris, Mary J 1/1/1834 10/18/1884MGC--H-83-3  û  
no marker 10/6/1916Norris, Warren R 2/27/1833 9/30/1916MGC--H-83-1    

4/10/1932Nye, Mr Alfred F. 4/7/1848 4/5/1932MGC-B--244-4    
no marker 8/14/1920Nye, Arthur E 1/1/1905 8/14/1920MGC-B--244-6  û  
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6/20/1949Nye, Mrs Beatrice S. 9/18/1869 6/18/1949MGC-B--244-5    
no marker 6/23/1952Nye, Charles E 9/29/1881 6/19/1952MGC-B--68-1    

4/3/1948Nye, David C. 1/19/1857 4/1/1948MGC--L-15-2    
10/21/1957Nye, Erwin E. 12/29/1882 10/18/1957MGC--L-15-6    
10/28/1986Nye, Esther Ruth 10/18/1901 10/25/1986MGC--U-9-2    
10/5/1959Nye, Eugene Finley 4/19/1867 9/30/1959MGC-B--69-3    
10/18/1923Nye, Euphemia A. 2/19/1871 10/18/1923MGC-B--69-2    
7/2/1971Nye, Frank 6/16/1901 6/29/1971MGC--U-9-3    
7/12/1941Nye, Harriet A. 10/2/1859 7/10/1941MGC--L-15-1    
1/1/1885Nye, Hazel May 6/27/1884MGC--L-15-3 û   

headstone 9/24/1897Nye, John Hale 4/6/1855 9/22/1897MGC--X-28-3    
headstone 1/1/1860Nye, Luthera 1/1/1860 1/1/1860MGC--X-28-4 û û û

4/18/1906Nye, Mrs Mary Ann 3/13/1825 4/10/1906MGC--X-27-2    
2/17/1931Nye, Mary J 3/2/1869 2/14/1931MGC--L-15-4    
2/18/1907Nye, Nelson P. 2/25/1819 2/13/1907MGC--X-28-1    
7/23/1987Nye, Neva Euphemia 2/10/1905 7/9/1987MGC-B--69-1    

same urn w/ Bill 5/22/2025Nye, Peggy Ann 1/8/1931 11/29/2012MGC-H--35-7    
6/5/1935Nye, Theresa A 1/1/1853 1/1/1934MGC--X-29-1  û û

same urn w/ Peggy 5/22/2025Nye, William Richard 6/5/1930 5/14/2025MGC-H--35-7    
1/8/1973Nyhus, Alvina Rosella 10/8/1897 1/3/1973MGC-B--190-6    
5/20/1964Nyhus, Milton Garfield 3/30/1921 5/17/1964MGC-B--190-5  û  
6/27/1956Nyhus, Ruth Frances 4/9/1926 6/24/1956MGC-B--190-4    

no marker 12/15/1932Oakes, Mrs Myrtle M. 7/18/1873 12/14/1932MGC--W-6-3    
7/29/1907Oaks, Altie Wirts 11/8/1886 7/25/1907MGC--I-76-3    
8/5/1907Oaks, Charles Newell 7/10/1887 8/4/1907MGC--I-76-4    
4/24/1874Oatman, Lizzie 6/20/1864 4/23/1874MGC--F-31-1    
2/18/1995O'bryant, Ellis 7/25/1906 2/15/1995MGC-G--51-2    
12/19/1980O'bryant, Geraldine Louise 9/23/1915 12/16/1980MGC-G--51-1    
6/14/1899Ocobock, Alexander M. 1/7/1828 6/12/1899MGC--I-15-3    
3/1/1888Ocobock, Mrs Camilla A. 10/20/1828 2/28/1888MGC--I-15-1    
2/18/1899Ocobock, Clarence S. 12/1/1843 2/16/1899MGC--I-88-3  û  
3/2/1879Ocobock, Mrs Maria Catherine 2/27/1803 3/27/1879MGC--I-88-1    
6/10/1890Ocobock, William 2/26/1805 6/7/1890MGC--I-88-2    
11/25/1852Ocobock, William R. 9/1/1851 11/25/1852MGC--I-14-1  û  
9/17/2007O'connor, Betty Jane 8/28/1926 9/12/2007MGC-G--86-7    
9/7/1973O'connor, Daniel Dale 6/11/1947 9/6/1973MGC-G--96-5    

miltary plaqueO'connor, Dorman MGC-G--113-4    
unknown ??? 1/15/1996O'connor, Dorman Earl 4/29/1926 1/15/1996MGC-G--100-2    

12/3/1989O'connor, Raymond N 9/9/1921 12/1/1989MGC-G--96-7    
12/27/1973O'connor, Robert Dale 5/21/1925 12/24/1973MGC-G--86-8    
1/29/1888O'dale, Cloie Gerry 12/4/1883 1/27/1888MGC--E-92-6    
10/7/1953O'day, Mrs Clara P 12/17/1866 10/5/1953MGC--U-9-5    
5/16/1935O'day, George Leon 11/13/1873 5/12/1935MGC--U-9-6    
3/17/1918O'day, Harry Washington 1/13/1900 3/17/1918MGC--U-9-4    
8/20/1888O'dell, Alida 6/26/1853 8/20/1868MGC--I-11-3    
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1/2/1912O'dell, Mr Charles 9/10/1842 12/30/1911MGC--R-4-2    
5/31/1892O'dell, Emma 1/1/1856 5/23/1892MGC--I-11-2  û  
5/12/1890O'dell, Mrs Euphemia 4/11/1818 5/12/1890MGC--I-11-1    
4/1/1897O'dell, Jacob B. 1/13/1809 3/30/1897MGC--I-10-1    
9/30/1911O'dell, Mrs Marilla M. 11/16/1847 9/28/1911MGC--R-4-1    
8/30/1898O'dell, May 1/1/1858 8/28/1898MGC--I-11-4  û  
4/25/1916O'dell, Walter 8/2/1846 4/23/1916MGC--I-10-2    
5/1/1888O'dell, Willis M. 1/1/1866 5/1/1888MGC--R-4-3 û û û
9/22/2023Oestrike, Elizabeth Jane 5/14/1938 8/22/2023MGC-G--137-7    
9/20/2021Oestrike, William Chris 9/3/1931 8/4/2021MGC-G--137-8    
9/7/1862O'harrow, Anson 11/1/1840 9/7/1862MGC--I-28-3    
9/5/1863O'harrow, Edwin L. 3/11/1843 9/5/1863MGC--I-28-4    
1/17/1912O'harrow, Floyd 1/15/1912 1/16/1912MGC--M-40-3    
7/11/1914O'harrow, Frances 11/13/1913 7/9/1914MGC--R-125-2    
12/5/1903O'harrow, Huldah Maria 3/4/1820 12/2/1903MGC--I-28-1    
5/18/1867O'harrow, John 10/29/1807 5/10/1887MGC--I-28-2    
9/15/1928O'harrow, Mrs Mable Audrey 9/26/1889 9/12/1928MGC--R-125-1    
8/4/1891O'harrow, Nancy Dessie 10/8/1865 8/9/1891MGC--M-40-2    
5/21/1925O'harrow, Orin 12/8/1851 5/19/1925MGC--M-40-1    

no marker 6/4/1931Olmstead, Rosan 3/10/1855 5/31/1931MGC--R-114-6    
2/12/1956Olmsted, Mrs Ada Bryant 4/26/1867 2/9/1956MGC--U-6-2    
7/17/1917Olmsted, Dr Clement Jacob MD 2/24/1849 7/13/1917MGC--U-6-1    
9/19/1996Olson, Marcella Seewald 5/25/1896 4/19/1996MGC-B--218-7    

no marker 10/25/1941O'mealey, Ellen 3/2/1847 10/22/1941MGC--R-69-3  û  
10/19/1966O'mealey, Gertrude 1/25/1880 10/15/1966MGC-B--155-5    
5/16/1947O'mealey, Mr John Henry 4/8/1878 5/13/1947MGC-B--155-4    
3/7/1923O'melay, Cora 1/1/1845 3/4/1923MGC--S-15-3    
3/19/1945O'melay, Elizabeth Jane 1/12/1872 3/15/1945MGC-B--79-3    
4/7/1952O'melay, Frank L. 1/1/1865 4/5/1952MGC-B--79-1  û  
3/30/1913O'melay, James 7/8/1840 3/27/1913MGC--S-15-2    
3/28/1942O'Neill, Mr Herbert SR 3/10/1898 3/26/1942MGC-B--264-3    
8/17/1964O'Neill, Mark Lee 8/15/1964 8/15/1964MGC-B--264-3    
4/21/1993Onweller, Matred L 2/24/1925 4/16/1993MGC-G--35-3    
3/29/1982Onweller, Robert Eugene 9/5/1916 3/25/1982MGC-G--35-4    
6/1/1907Opdyke, Amos 6/19/1820 5/30/1907MGC--M-13-2    
1/18/1919Opdyke, Mr. George L. 10/26/1842 1/16/1919MGC--E-54-4    
12/16/1903Opdyke, Mrs Lavina L. 7/20/1821 12/13/1903MGC--M-13-1    
10/24/1890Opdyke, Lizzie 4/9/1865 10/21/1890MGC--N-21-2    
4/24/1913Opdyke, Mrs. Martha Elvira 2/28/1840 4/24/1913MGC--E-54-5    
3/22/1887Opdyke, Mary J. 1/27/1829 3/19/1897MGC--N-21-1    
7/6/1873Opdyke, Rebecca 11/1/1809 7/4/1873MGC--G-43-2    

unknown 7/19/1901Opdyke, Samuel B. 6/7/1828 7/17/1901MGC--N-21-3    
3/25/1982Opsal, Mr Dolores Mae 2/18/1931 3/21/1982MGC-G--77-1    
3/27/2019Opsal, Mr Michael Richard 8/6/1952 3/20/2019MGC-G--77-7    
8/9/1994Opsal, Shirley Richard 7/30/1931 8/5/1994MGC-G--77-2    
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3/6/1855Orcutt, Mrs. Clarinda 12/1/1813 3/6/1855MGC--G-53-1  û  
12/13/1882Orcutt, Mrs. Maria E. 6/5/1820 12/13/1882MGC--G-53-2    
2/19/1856Orcutt, Mr. Silas 6/5/1811 2/19/1856MGC--G-53-3    
7/9/1926Osborn, Charles Elmer 1/1/1871 7/8/1926MGC-B--7-2  û  
3/24/1866Osborn, Elizabeth E 1/1/1828 3/24/1866MGC--F-80-3  û  

2nd wife 3/4/1889Osborn, Mrs. Harriet A. 5/28/1832 2/28/1889MGC--F-80-1    
10/20/1924Osborn, Helen C. 10/16/1906 10/18/1924MGC-B--7-1    
12/9/1893Osborn, John M. 3/19/1819 12/9/1893MGC--F-81-2    
4/28/1867Osborn, John R. SR 8/1/1789 4/28/1867MGC--F-80-2  û  
9/30/1922Osborn, Julia M. 4/8/1876 9/27/1922MGC-B--7-3    
7/15/1865Osborn, Mercy Ann 1/1/1793 7/15/1865MGC--F-81-1  û  
4/11/1904Osborn, Mrs Nina Dunham 1/1/1873 4/8/1904MGC--H-92-3  û  
9/11/1842Osborn, Oliver 6/5/1842 9/11/1842MGC--OCC-1-87    

P J O 12/11/1845Osborn, Phebe J 7/28/1839 12/11/1845MGC--OCC-1-88    
9/17/1848Osborn, Mrs Saloma 9/17/1848MGC--OCC-1-89    
7/9/1909Osborn, Mrs. Sarah A. 9/17/1848 7/6/1909MGC--F-67-2    
4/6/1959Osburn, Albert Lee 6/18/1867 4/3/1959MGC--P-33-4    
6/3/1948Osburn, Carl Victor 7/17/1873 5/31/1948MGC--P-34-1    
12/6/1907Osburn, Charles 9/24/1832 12/4/1907MGC--P-33-1    
7/19/2021Osburn, Daryl E 11/10/1951 3/14/2021MGC-H--51-1    
11/29/1993Osburn, Delos 5/30/1919 11/26/1993MGC-H--39-1    
2/27/1930Osburn, Mrs Edith Sylvia 3/1/1876 2/25/1930MGC--P-33-3    
2/25/1930Osburn, Emma A. 3/1/1876 2/25/1930MGC--F-67-3    
3/22/1961Osburn, Emma Fern 1/1/1881 3/20/1961MGC--P-34-3  û  
4/23/1958Osburn, Mr Fred Lemarr 7/11/1869 4/21/1958MGC--P-33-5    
10/3/1918Osburn, Marie Louisa 8/7/1845 10/3/1918MGC--P-33-2    
10/15/1971Osburn, Mary B. 7/7/1884 10/12/1971MGC--P-34-2    
1/8/2003Osburn, Ruth E 3/5/1926 1/4/2003MGC-H--39-2    
1/16/2003Osgood, Betty Jane 11/29/1930 1/7/2003MGC-G--74-7    

ashes on Betty's lot 7/11/2014Osgood, Louis Earl 4/14/1927 7/4/2014MGC-G--74-7    
10/30/1972Osgood, Susan Marie 1/1/1956 10/27/1972MGC-G--74-3  û  
6/14/1974Osgood, Vernon Lee 6/11/1974MGC-G--74-4    
3/13/1908Osmun, Melissa 12/24/1857 3/11/1908MGC--J-15-3    
8/29/1977Ostrander, Hazel Bell 2/4/1893 8/26/1977MGC-G--3-2    
7/15/1965Otte, Florence 4/27/1890 1/8/1959MGC-G--86-2    
7/15/1965Otte, Frank Joseph 1/26/1893 7/12/1965MGC-G--86-1    

no marker 11/1/1951Owen, Alice 7/31/1874 9/30/1951MGC--X-55-4    
no marker 2/7/1956Owen, Clarence B. 8/18/1876 2/5/1956MGC--X-55-5    
no marker 1/16/1926Owen, Durell Hobart 12/24/1912 1/13/1926MGC--X-55-6    
no marker 12/4/1916Owen, Gilford 2/7/1847 12/1/1916MGC--Q-25-1    
no markerOwen, Jessie Letitia 10/23/1858 5/4/1922MGC--Q-25-1    

8/18/1904Owen, Mrs Ruth H. 2/2/1852 8/17/1904MGC--X-55-1    
centered near headstone 4/26/1994Owens, Charles William 11/27/1929 1/11/1994MGC-A--18-12    

5/15/2007Oyer, Velva L. 11/6/1915 5/12/2007MGC--Y-40-9    
1/5/1935Page, Anna L. 11/15/1853 1/2/1935MGC--P-60-4    
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1/18/1909Page, Frank A. 7/28/1854 1/14/1909MGC--M-31-2    
6/10/1925Page, George L. 8/6/1844 6/8/1925MGC--P-60-5    
11/4/1897Page, Harrison Curtis 11/30/1882 11/2/1897MGC--M-31-1    
9/29/1925Page, Ida Roys 10/27/1855 9/29/1925MGC--M-31-3    
6/30/1946Page, Lottie May 1/1/1864 6/27/1946MGC--P-61-2  û  
4/3/1934Page, Stephen W. 9/13/1860 3/30/1934MGC--P-61-1    
1/29/1929Paine, Mrs Estella 4/29/1857 1/26/1929MGC--R-69-1    

no marker 8/28/1941Paine, William 1/1/1854 8/26/1941MGC--R-69-2  û  
6/11/1941Palmer, Mr Adoninan Judson 7/10/1856 6/8/1941MGC--W-10-2    
2/10/1897Palmer, Alonza 6/8/1828 2/6/1897MGC--F-29-2    

no marker 6/13/1906Palmer, Baby Girl 6/10/1906 6/11/1906MGC--R-116-2    
9/26/1885Palmer, Burr Hulburt 9/13/1884 9/25/1885MGC--G-67-1    
1/17/1930Palmer, Mr. Byron Silas 1/1/1852 1/14/1930MGC--E-14-2  û  
6/25/1890Palmer, C. N. 7/4/1824 6/23/1890MGC--G-67-3    
6/26/1913Palmer, Mr. Charles Bingham 4/16/1847 6/22/1913MGC--G-67-4    
1/26/1922Palmer, Charles G. 11/11/1833 1/24/1922MGC--X-31-4    
5/4/2017Palmer, David Michael 8/9/1953 4/29/2017MGC-H--105-2    
5/29/1979Palmer, Donald O. 12/8/1917 5/25/1979MGC-B--247-2    
7/13/1954Palmer, Dora Day Crout 4/15/1865 7/10/1954MGC--R-116-4    

no marker 2/18/1912Palmer, Mr. Durvin D. 4/8/1853 2/16/1912MGC--B-28-2    
Ann Townsend wife of Byron S12/6/1926Palmer, Mrs. Elizabeth Anna 9/17/1856 12/3/1926MGC--E-14-3    

no marker 9/9/1942Palmer, Ellen Jane 8/26/1854 9/6/1942MGC--R-128-4    
4/10/1926Palmer, Elwood G. (c) 1/1/1853 4/9/1926MGC--R-128-3  û  
4/15/1835Palmer, Emily 2/17/1831 4/15/1835MGC--F-56-1    
12/12/1920Palmer, Emma Mae 5/26/1838 12/12/1920MGC--F-56-2    
8/29/1858Palmer, Ernest T. 11/30/1857 8/29/1858MGC--F-56-2    
1/26/1886Palmer, Mrs. Esmarelda V 8/5/1857 1/24/1886MGC--G-67-2    
6/28/1954Palmer, Eva Mackley 3/19/1876 6/25/1954MGC-B--163-3    
8/11/1885Palmer, Mr. Fenner 12/5/1799 8/10/1885MGC--B-34-1    
4/30/1902Palmer, Mr. Franklin F. 4/1/1830 4/28/1902MGC--B-34-3    
1/6/1914Palmer, Fred E. 4/30/1880 1/3/1914MGC--W-10-1    

aka Gertie 11/2/1875Palmer, Gertie 5/6/1875 11/1/1875MGC--G-85-1    
6/16/1938Palmer, Mrs. Grace Harriet 3/24/1882 6/13/1938MGC--G-85-4    
4/11/1875Palmer, Mrs Hannah 1/1/1807 4/9/1875MGC--I-80-1  û  
1/13/1924Palmer, Helen J. 1/1/1847 1/13/1924MGC--I-80-5  û  
2/28/1851Palmer, Helen M. 1/1/1849 2/28/1851MGC--F-56-5  û  
10/4/1936Palmer, Mrs Ida May 2/5/1869 10/1/1936MGC-B--81-3    

no markerPalmer, Mr James Elmer 1/1/1872 12/2/1946MGC--R-116-1    
1/1/1876Palmer, John B. MGC--G-85-3 û   
2/1/1919Palmer, John C. 6/17/1824 1/29/1919MGC--L-22-1    

no marker 1/9/1905Palmer, Mr John Fletcher 7/26/1825 1/7/1905MGC--G-85-5    
8/10/1897Palmer, Mrs. Juliann 5/25/1809 8/8/1897MGC--B-34-2 û   
2/17/1926Palmer, Langford W. 1/20/1851 2/17/1926MGC--L-22-3 û   
1/17/1887Palmer, Laura Bell 8/13/1879 1/16/1887MGC--I-80-3    

no marker 9/24/1879Palmer, Lillie Clark 9/7/1879 9/23/1879MGC--B-24-1    
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5/17/1875Palmer, Mrs. Lillie Dell 12/6/1854 5/16/1875MGC--E-14-1    
10/29/1935Palmer, Mr Loren 9/5/1865 10/26/1935MGC-B--81-2    

no marker 1/15/1933Palmer, Mr Loren Albert 5/4/1860 1/12/1933MGC--S-17-7    
10/19/1874Palmer, Mr. Lorenzo 2/27/1803 10/17/1874MGC--F-56-3    

no marker 10/14/1906Palmer, Mrs Louisa K. 7/23/1931 10/12/1906MGC--G-85-6    
7/12/1911Palmer, Mrs Lucinda 3/22/1845 7/10/1911MGC--X-31-3    
3/13/1913Palmer, Marion S. 5/15/1856 3/10/1913MGC--L-22-5    
5/18/1903Palmer, Mrs Martha A. 6/18/1824 5/15/1903MGC--L-22-2    

Palmer, Martha R. MGC--B-28-4    
no marker 4/8/1909Palmer, Mrs. Mary Jane 1/1/1835 4/7/1909MGC--B-28-3  û  

1/19/1906Palmer, Mary Permelia 2/7/1853 1/16/1906MGC--L-22-4    
no marker 11/22/1877Palmer, Mary T 1/1/1799 11/20/1877MGC--I-80-5 û û  
2nd wife 12/31/1890Palmer, Mrs. Nancy Gamble 1/21/1820 12/28/1890MGC--F-56-4    

on the monument 1/1/1890Palmer, Nina 1/1/1854 1/1/1890MGC--F-29-1 û û û
4/26/1952Palmer, Mrs Nina M. 5/28/1871 4/23/1952MGC--W-10-3    

in memory only on stone 3/19/1926Palmer, Oscar MD 11/8/1841 3/19/1926MGC--F-56-3    
12/21/1931Palmer, Perry Almarion 12/27/1919 12/18/1931MGC-B--247-1    
10/13/1963Palmer, Perry B. 1/1/1873 10/11/1963MGC-B--163-5  û  

no marker 2/8/2005Palmer, Rose Ann 8/29/1933 2/1/2005MGC--K ADDITIONS-8-1    
no marker 6/16/1871Palmer, Roy 1/1/1871 6/16/1871MGC--B-28-3  û  

6/14/1898Palmer, Ruth A 2/21/1840 6/14/1898MGC--F-56-1    
6/13/1906Palmer, Ruth E. (c) 6/10/1906 6/11/1906MGC--X-18-2    

1st wife 2/25/1853Palmer, Mrs. Ruth Wells 9/15/1803 2/25/1853MGC--F-56-1    
12/28/1885Palmer, Sophrona Wood 12/20/1833 12/25/1885MGC--F-29-1    
12/30/1937Palmer, Mrs Sybil May 11/3/1871 12/28/1937MGC--S-17-5    
12/30/1908Palmer, Thomas W. 1/1/1831 12/27/1908MGC--I-80-4  û  

mother of Patrick 12/29/2000Palmer, Tracie Lynn 6/21/1959 12/27/2000MGC--R-65-5    
2/23/1884Palmer, Wilbur H 2/26/1867 2/21/1884MGC--G-85-2    

on the monument 10/27/1938Palmer, William 5/23/1836 10/27/1938MGC--F-56-3    
7/6/1984Palmer, William Harry 3/18/1937 7/4/1984MGC--K ADDITIONS-8-1    

on the monument 5/2/1835Palmer, William O 5/16/1833 5/2/1835MGC--F-56-3    
on the monument 5/7/1860Palmer, Willie 2/23/1859 5/7/1860MGC--F-55-2    

11/22/1877Palmer, Wray T. 4/9/1799 11/20/1877MGC--I-80-2    
E J Palms 12/9/1929Palms, Mr Edgar J 8/23/1872 12/7/1929MGC-A--217-5    

1/8/1926Palms, Mrs Eva Mae 7/7/1906 1/6/1926MGC-A--217-2    
10/1/1994Palms, Lydia 1/3/1900 10/1/1994MGC-A--217-1 û  û
5/18/1944Palms, Mrs Nellie Irene 2/8/1876 5/15/1944MGC-A--217-4    
2/9/1973Palms, Nellis Edgar 1/11/1899 2/6/1973MGC-A--217-3    
11/23/1973Pangborn, Martha B 7/14/1881 11/19/1973MGC-B--131-2    
8/14/1948Pangborn, Spenser E. 3/19/1875 8/12/1948MGC-B--131-1    
3/12/1947Pangburn, Florence Young 12/11/1898 3/11/1947MGC--X ADD-1-1    
5/1/1985Pangburn, Kenneth E 4/10/1902 4/27/1985MGC--X ADD-1-2    
2/24/1952Park, Mrs Ella Susan 3/12/1866 2/19/1952MGC--E ADD-12-1    
1/31/1973Park, Mrs, Irene Edith 6/9/1894 1/28/1973MGC--E ADD-8-2    
4/30/1975Park, Mr. Leland 10/21/1895 4/27/1975MGC--E ADD-8-1    
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12/20/2012Park, Mrs Mary E. 11/24/1927 12/17/2012MGC--E ADD-12-4    
7/19/1934Park, Orlando Leland 12/8/1918 7/17/1934MGC--E ADD-8-3    
2/15/1922Park, Mr Orlando William 6/14/1857 5/12/1922MGC--E ADD-12-2    
5/4/2005Park, Mr Robert L. 11/6/1926 5/1/2005MGC--E ADD-12-5    

ashes at his farmPark, Robert O MGC--E ADD-12-3    
8/28/1982Parke, Ellis Grant 3/29/1896 8/25/1982MGC-B--198-3    
12/20/1971Parke, George H 1/22/1890 12/18/1971MGC-B--201-4    
10/26/1965Parke, Mrs Gertrude Augusta 8/2/1890 10/23/1965MGC-B--201-5    
6/15/1937Parke, Grant Thomas 7/6/1865 6/12/1937MGC-B--198-2    
3/2/1995Parke, Harold Hubert 11/1/1912 2/26/1995MGC-B--201-3    
4/9/1980Parke, Jessie Faye 6/15/1910 4/6/1980MGC-G--50-1    
4/5/1932Parke, Robert L 4/4/1932 4/4/1932MGC-B--198-3    
10/25/1984Parke, Vernon I 4/6/1901 10/22/1984MGC-G--50-2    
2/26/1926Parke, Viola 12/23/1869 2/23/1926MGC-B--198-1    

Obit @ RollinCenterCem 11/30/1936Parker, Mrs Beatrice Elizabeth 10/16/1866 11/27/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-11    
6/3/1881Parker, Infant Bertie W. 9/25/1880 6/1/1881MGC--C-23-3  û  
7/25/1881Parker, Bret W. 10/8/1879 7/25/1881MGC--G-48-2    

FATHER 2/11/1925Parker, Mr. Edwin William 3/17/1844 2/8/1925MGC--G-48-3    
no marker 10/19/1895Parker, Mrs. Esther J. 7/20/1816 10/19/1895MGC--E-69-1    

Etta 3/3/1925Parker, Mrs Etta 3/28/1843 3/1/1925MGC--W-20-4    
5/8/1933Parker, Frank C. 10/30/1872 5/4/1933MGC-B--151-5    
5/5/1878Parker, Nancy 1/1/1835 5/3/1878MGC--E-37-1  û  

@ Detroit 2/16/1929Parker, Mrs Nellie 7/14/1849 2/14/1929MGC--G-47-4    
3/30/1939Parker, William H. 5/19/1869 3/26/1939MGC--W-20-3    

no marker 8/13/1891Parker, Mr. Willliam 12/25/1811 8/11/1891MGC--E-69-2    
11/13/1904Parks, Alfred Merritt 8/16/1825 11/10/1904MGC--K-6-1    
12/13/1911Parks, Dr. Edson Merritt MD 2/23/1855 12/11/1911MGC--K-6-2    
11/1/1997Parks, Franklin D. 3/31/1941 10/28/1997MGC--K ADDITION-13-1    
6/20/1941Parks, George A. 5/19/1860 6/20/1941MGC--K-6-4    
9/10/1894Parks, Irene 11/27/1893 9/10/1894MGC--B-28-1 û   
4/2/1918Parks, Mary Jane 11/3/1830 3/31/1918MGC--K-6-3    
1/1/1897Parmelee, Ezariah J 1/1/1829 1/1/1897MGC--OCC-1-166  û û
9/12/1864Parmelee, Ezriah K 11/1/1790 9/12/1864MGC--OCC-1-90  û  
9/29/1857Parmelee, Mrs Lovina 9/29/1857MGC--OCC-1-91    

UNKNOWN - NFI 2/27/1907Parmelee, Lydia Ann 9/19/1852 2/24/1907MGC--Y-62-1    
12/3/2025Parr, Leonard Dale 7/14/1972 11/25/2025MGC-H--82-1    
10/18/1930Parrill, Elmore Ray 8/8/1886 10/16/1930MGC--R-129-4    
5/5/1948Parrill, Myrtle Mae 1/1/1882 5/2/1948MGC--R-129-5  û  

headstone 2/8/1937Parrish, Ellen Martin-lambert 1/1/1871 2/8/1937MGC--U-34-6  û  
no marker 11/26/1920Parrish, Mrs Rosa F 12/24/1866 11/20/1920MGC--U-34-5    
headstone 12/3/1928Parrish, Mr Stephen Albert 10/18/1865 12/1/1928MGC--U-34-4    

1/10/1861Parsons, Mary Jane 1/10/1861MGC--OCC-1-167    
metal marker 10/16/1933Partee, Mr Amos Melvin 1/11/1862 10/14/1933MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-21    

11/12/1955Partee, Arthur Jacob 7/29/1892 11/9/1955MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-13    
1/31/1963Partee, George Albert 3/10/1898 1/28/1963MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-26    
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7/14/1940Partee, Mary Alice 4/14/1923 7/11/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-14    
3/21/2022Patrick, Colin 11/29/1998 3/15/2022MGC-H--171-5    
7/19/1898Patrick, James 11/12/1818 7/15/1898MGC--X-7-3    
11/28/1897Patrick, Mary Jane 9/15/1819 11/26/1897MGC--X-7-2    
2/3/1862Patrick, Willis W. 1/1/1855 2/3/1862MGC--X-7-1  û  
12/24/1865Pattengill, Ettie 1/1/1844 12/24/1865MGC--F-57-2  û  
3/8/1870Pattengill, Mr. John Scott 2/26/1816 3/8/1870MGC--F-57-1    
6/3/1927Patterson, Addie Taylor 3/1/1847 5/31/1927MGC--I-17-6    
9/5/1910Patterson, Mr David Hall 10/23/1830 9/1/1910MGC--W-13-1    
11/1/1912Patterson, Mr. Frank Ernest 4/15/1857 10/30/1912MGC--B-30.5-2    
10/21/1922Patterson, Mrs Grace Birch 8/18/1895 10/18/1922MGC--V-1-2    
5/13/1965Patterson, Guy Yost 11/22/1887 5/10/1965MGC--W-13-4    

no marker 10/10/1944Patterson, Harold D. 5/11/1893 10/7/1944MGC--W-13-3    
9/24/1960Patterson, Harry Brentwood 1/1/1909 8/26/1960MGC--X ADD--12  û  
3/19/1908Patterson, Mrs. Julia 11/17/1828 3/17/1908MGC--B-30.5-1    
6/21/1932Patterson, Mrs Mary Virginia 3/12/1849 6/19/1932MGC--W-13-2    

no marker 4/30/1960Patterson, Mildred C. 1/1/1898 4/26/1960MGC--X ADD--12  û  
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/28/1912Patterson, Mrs Sarah 3/15/1837 8/25/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-7    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/6/1890Patterson, Mr Tomkin H. 1/1/1819 3/6/1890MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-7 û û  
no datePattison, Baby Roy MGC--X-25-2    

2/4/1880Pattison, Byron A. 12/8/1846 2/2/1880MGC--F-5-1    
Father 11/4/1923Pattison, Charles Henry 8/29/1841 11/4/1923MGC--X-26-2    
Mother 3/26/1883Pattison, Mrs. Clarrisa Howard 11/24/1796 3/25/1883MGC--F-5-2    

3/23/1904Pattison, Edmund Eugene 12/28/1870 3/21/1904MGC--X-25-1    
Mother 2/2/1916Pattison, Mrs Harriet Jones Childs 5/27/1844 1/30/1916MGC--X-26-3    

7/3/1894Pattison, Henry G. 5/27/1819 7/3/1894MGC--F-5-4    
3/24/1902Pattison, Mrs. Lucinda L. 9/10/1824 3/21/1902MGC--F-5-5    
2/15/1944Pattison, Melvin V. 1/1/1864 2/11/1944MGC--X-26-1  û  

MAE marker 2/12/1957Pattison, Nora Mae Miller 5/16/1870 2/10/1957MGC--X-26-4    
1/10/1884Pattison, Sarah 12/1/1842 1/8/1884MGC--F-5-3    
10/27/1951Patton, Fred 10/2/1888 10/25/1951MGC-B--252-1    
9/7/1966Patton, Jessie D 4/10/1887 9/4/1966MGC-B--252-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI 3/12/1918Patty, Olline Elizabeth 4/22/1916 3/10/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-4    
11/28/1881Paul, Emily Elliott 2/10/1846 11/28/1881MGC--N-7-2    
2/29/1944Pauter, Mr Arthur John 8/31/1875 2/26/1944MGC--R-42-2    
1/1/1930Pauter, Baby Bessie 1/1/1930 1/1/1930MGC--R-42-1 û û û

no marker 5/28/1909Pauter, Baby Boy 5/27/1909 5/27/1909MGC--R-42-6    
11/21/1962Pauter, Elida A. 9/10/1886 11/19/1962MGC--R-42-7    

no marker 8/11/1913Pauter, Ethel May 11/8/1912 8/9/1913MGC--R-42-6    
12/28/1932Pauter, Mr George B 5/15/1849 12/25/1932MGC--R-41-4    

no marker 1/17/1875Pauter, George B. 1/1/1875 1/17/1875MGC--R-41-2  û  
no marker 10/26/1963Pauter, Grover C. 5/28/1885 10/23/1963MGC--X ADD--19    

1/28/1913Pauter, Luella May 7/5/1912 1/26/1913MGC--R-42-1    
12/27/1926Pauter, Mrs Subina S. 1/5/1852 12/24/1926MGC--R-41-3    
2/19/1986Pawling, Ethel M. 9/20/1895 2/16/1986MGC--S-29-5    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 141 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

9/9/1944Pawling, Herbert A. 10/14/1888 9/6/1944MGC--S-29-4    
9/30/1975Pawson, Todd Gordon 9/27/1975 9/27/1975MGC-A--76-2    
3/14/2025Payne, Adrienne O 1/16/1947 3/11/2025MGC-H--64-2    
4/21/1925Payne, Mr Albert Leroy 1/6/1877 4/19/1925MGC--Y-58-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 7/21/1910Payne, Baby Girl 7/20/1910 7/20/1910MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-14    
2/4/1991Payne, Charles L 8/4/1920 1/29/1991MGC--K ADDITIONS-55-1    
1/16/2014Payne, Charles L. 9/4/1958 1/13/2014MGC-A--168-3    
10/10/1957Payne, Faye Louise 10/6/1957 10/8/1957MGC--R-21-15    
10/27/1918Payne, Mr George Henry 3/15/1859 10/25/1918MGC--Y-49-4    
10/23/1965Payne, Hiram Martin 12/28/1895 10/20/1965MGC--X ADD--18    
6/26/2004Payne, James Lewis 11/27/1924 6/23/2004MGC-H--63-3    
9/7/1996Payne, Janet Frost 8/30/1930 9/5/1996MGC-A--168-2    

infant son of LaVern & Adrienn4/14/1978Payne, Lavern JR 4/12/1978 4/13/1978MGC--R-22-6    
10/28/2000Payne, Lavern Bruce SR 1/18/1947 10/25/2000MGC-H--64-1    

metal marker 8/25/1949Payne, Mr Louis Roger 2/24/1861 8/22/1949MGC--R-126-2    
12/4/2002Payne, Louise Frances 6/8/1927 11/30/2002MGC-H--63-4    
3/19/1918Payne, Martha 12/8/1911 3/16/1918MGC--Y-49-4 û   
12/23/1920Payne, Mrs Mary Esther 7/31/1837 12/20/1920MGC--R-126-3    
6/24/1955Payne, Nellie May 8/29/1871 6/22/1955MGC--Y-49-6    
7/30/1969Payne, Nelson Eugene 7/17/1891 7/27/1969MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-18    
11/1/2003Payne, Ollie May 12/10/1934 10/28/2003MGC--K ADDITIONS-55-1    
7/20/1933Payne, Rodger Riley 5/21/1921 7/11/1933MGC--Y-49-5    
5/6/1978Payne, William N. 4/14/1889 5/4/1978MGC--R-3-5    
8/23/1908Payne, William Riley 2/8/1837 8/19/1908MGC--R-126-1    

unknown 7/25/1909Pearse, Mrs Bessie P. 11/9/1835 7/22/1909MGC--I-74-3    
10/1/1901Pease, Mr. Chester C. 8/14/1840 9/28/1901MGC--E-24-3    
4/9/1899Pease, Mrs. Emeline Electa 6/21/1821 4/7/1899MGC--E-25-3    
1/6/1881Pease, Mrs Frances Oresta 6/12/1849 1/4/1881MGC--X-25-4    
4/14/1940Pease, Mrs. Gertrude 9/19/1861 3/19/1940MGC--F-12-4    
8/17/1874Pease, Halsey Hallie 8/11/1873 8/16/1874MGC--E-24-1    
4/9/1916Pease, Harry Augustus 8/22/1869 4/5/1916MGC--I-7-5    
3/19/1925Pease, Mrs. Helen Montgomery 3/17/1925MGC--E-24-4    
12/6/1915Pease, Mr Lionel A. 5/14/1866 12/3/1915MGC--I-7-4    
5/19/1889Pease, Mary A. 9/20/1858 5/16/1889MGC--E-25-2    
9/18/1885Pease, Orville W. 10/9/1833 9/17/1885MGC--I-7-1    

no marker 10/22/1930Pease, Miss Ramona 8/30/1928MGC--I-7-6    
8/26/1879Pease, Roy 11/12/1878 8/26/1879MGC--F-78-4    
3/1/1881Pease, Mr. Samuel Brownell 6/3/1817 2/26/1881MGC--E-25-1    

no date 4/23/1922Pease, Samuel C. 9/25/1847 4/23/1922MGC--X-25-3    
W. C. 5/29/1913Pease, Mr. Walstien Childs 9/25/1847 5/23/1913MGC--F-12-5    

2/8/1890Pease, Will Henry 4/24/1864 2/5/1890MGC--I-7-2    
9/11/1910Peck, Mrs Lucy M. 4/25/1847 8/8/1910MGC--R-127-2    
2/24/2009Peckham, Rozelle 8/29/1930 2/19/2009MGC-H--107-3    
11/15/1952Peebles, Bernard L. 1/12/1874 11/11/1952MGC-B--140-5    
12/8/2002Peebles, Beth 7/8/1906 12/5/2002MGC-B--5-16    
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3/15/1973Peebles, Dora Leaton 8/18/1884 3/13/1973MGC-A--60-2    
9/30/1980Peebles, Elmo James 12/28/1906 9/27/1980MGC-B--5-17    
3/1/1999Peebles, Esther 10/15/1916 2/25/1999MGC-B--5-5    
4/14/1927Peebles, Irene E. 4/5/1875 4/14/1927MGC-B--140-6    
11/17/1991Peebles, Lambert Leroy 4/24/1913 11/14/1991MGC-B--5-6    

Wm Pete 1/18/1980Peebles, William Arthur 4/11/1944 1/15/1980MGC-B--5-7    
9/26/1956Peebles, William Austin 2/8/1882 9/24/1956MGC-A--60-3    
10/11/1965Peefer, Joseph Henry 3/30/1891 10/9/1965MGC-A--96-6    

Peirson, Charles MGC--OCC-1-92    
no marker 4/3/1904Peirson, Mrs. Clemenza Eunice 1/4/1823 3/30/1904MGC--G-5-2    

12/18/1885Peirson, Mr. Edwin D. 12/10/1819 12/16/1885MGC--G-5-1    
6/10/1933Peirson, Mrs. Electra W. 4/24/1859 6/8/1933MGC--H-13-2    
12/18/1912Peirson, Mr. Eugene D. 7/31/1856 12/15/1912MGC--H-14-1    
8/28/1886Peirson, Harry E. 4/4/1886 8/27/1886MGC--H-13-1    
1/16/1899Peirson, Levi Richards 3/29/1827 1/13/1899MGC--N-4-1    
2/19/1904Peirson, Warner D. 1/28/1882 2/17/1904MGC--H-14-2    
6/20/1982Peltier, Anna L. 12/4/1903 6/17/1982MGC-B--198-5    
11/6/1961Peltier, Mr Charles Paul 4/9/1911 11/3/1961MGC-B--66-1    
12/1/1978Peltier, Elvin Ellis 2/11/1904 11/29/1978MGC-B--198-6    
6/8/1998Peltier, Ernest Gillig 4/17/1912 6/5/1998MGC-G--120-4    
6/3/1969Peltier, Helen Roberta 4/12/1912 6/1/1969MGC-G--120-3    
3/28/1942Peltier, James Alex 1/1/1883 3/28/1942MGC-B--66-3  û  
4/20/1935Peltier, Julia Ann 6/12/1884 4/17/1935MGC-B--66-2    
5/3/2002Peltier, Vera Leone 2/17/1913 4/28/2002MGC-H--90-7    

no marker 5/31/1883Pennell, George W. MR 1/1/1800 5/28/1883MGC--C-8-1  û  
1/3/1883Pennell, Joseph K. 11/6/1850 12/1/1882MGC--H-28-1   û

last name spelled Pennel 4/14/1909Pennell, Mrs Mary 7/22/1816 4/12/1909MGC--H-33-1 û   
no marker 2/24/1881Pennell, Mr. Thomas C. 11/15/1815 2/22/1881MGC--H-33-2    

7/12/1923Penrod, Helen Jean 1/1/1922 7/10/1923MGC--Y-4-2    
9/25/1923Penrod, Mr William Henry 5/18/1870 9/22/1923MGC--Y-4-1    

no marker 1/13/1948Perkins, Anna L. 1/1/1885 1/10/1948MGC--I-92-3  û  
2/12/1882Perkins, Bessie Eloise 3/3/1873 2/10/1882MGC--I-64-1    
7/12/1886Perkins, Clarence Deforest 10/15/1869 7/10/1886MGC--I-64-2    
11/25/1881Perkins, Mrs Elizabeth 11/29/1798 11/24/1881MGC--A-24-2    

no marker 12/4/1906Perkins, Mrs. Elizabeth A. 10/6/1835 12/1/1906MGC--G-83-1    
8/15/1904Perkins, Mr Eugene F. 8/9/1851 8/11/1904MGC--X-11-1    

F N Perkins 8/19/1926Perkins, Fred Newton 7/4/1874 8/16/1926MGC--A-24-4    
Frelove 3/1/1888Perkins, Mrs Freelove 11/15/1800 2/28/1888MGC--D-45-2    

12/2/1888Perkins, Miss G Mae 1/1/1869 11/28/1888MGC--A-24-3  û  
4/1/1918Perkins, Mr Galusha Job 3/31/1846 3/29/1918MGC--I-92-1 û   
3/10/1920Perkins, Mr. George Milo 10/13/1851 3/10/1920MGC--D-31-3    
8/19/1859Perkins, Hannah 8/21/1766 8/19/1859MGC--D-45-3    
8/27/1907Perkins, Mrs Harriet M. 10/20/1831 8/25/1907MGC--M-26-2    
1/23/1913Perkins, Harrison 3/24/1841 1/20/1913MGC--D-45-2    
1/14/1930Perkins, John E. 1/30/1879 1/11/1930MGC--X-11-2    
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8/29/1862Perkins, John G. 6/6/1843 8/29/1862MGC--I-63-4    
3/6/1897Perkins, John L. 12/25/1824 3/4/1897MGC--M-26-1    
2/18/1850Perkins, Mrs Margaret 12/25/1918 2/18/1850MGC--I-63-3    
1/4/1889Perkins, Mrs. Margaret 10/31/1824 1/1/1889MGC--D-31-1    
5/24/1881Perkins, Martin B 2/14/1811 5/22/1881MGC--I-63-5    
3/18/1895Perkins, Mrs Mary Agnes 1/1/1829 3/18/1895MGC--D-46-2  û  
3/14/1939Perkins, Mary E. 9/13/1853 3/13/1939MGC--X-11-3    
3/12/1879Perkins, Mr Moses 6/26/1797 5/12/1879MGC--A-24-1    
1/23/1887Perkins, Moses H. 11/24/1847 1/20/1887MGC--I-63-1    
6/11/1919Perkins, Nancy Hannah 8/3/1847 6/9/1919MGC--A-24-5    
3/22/1904Perkins, Nelson 4/1/1827 3/22/1904MGC--D-46-3    
8/4/1918Perkins, Mr Newton W 11/29/1839 8/1/1918MGC--A-24-5    
3/3/1883Perkins, Phebe S. 2/18/1814 2/28/1883MGC--I-63-2    

no marker 10/20/1964Perkins, Robert Martin 1/7/1878 10/17/1964MGC--I-92-4    
1/8/1907Perkins, Mr. Samuel C. 2/5/1824 1/6/1907MGC--D-31-2    
6/29/1873Perkins, Mr Stephen 8/26/1797 6/29/1873MGC--D-45-1    
1/1/1891Perkins, Stephen H. 5/10/1850 12/29/1890MGC--D-45-4    
3/26/1862Perkins, William R. 10/28/1849 3/26/1862MGC--D-46-1    
12/11/1912Perkins, Mrs Wintemorah C 4/14/1846 12/9/1912MGC--I-92-2    
3/25/1939Perrault, Eleanor Louise 11/11/1905 3/23/1939MGC--X-65-1    
2/3/1990Perrin, Mahlon L 6/5/1915 1/30/1990MGC--Y-3-5    
3/4/1989Perrin, Marie Lucy 1/14/1914 3/1/1989MGC--Y-3-4    
10/6/1931Perry, Carrie E. 6/28/1862 10/3/1931MGC--J-4-6    
12/8/1891Perry, Henrietta 8/2/1810 12/6/1891MGC--H-86-3    

Olive Mother of O Perry Age 801/1/1890Perry, Olive 1/1/1810 1/1/1890MGC--H-86-2 û û û
2/24/1853Perry, Orren 1/1/1809 2/24/1853MGC--H-86-1  û  
6/1/1915Perry, Mrs Prudence M 7/14/1833 5/29/1915MGC--G-46-2    
8/30/1955Peters, Mrs Julia B. 10/9/1881 8/26/1955MGC--T-26-2    
4/11/1980Peters, Levi J. 5/6/1878 4/8/1980MGC--T-26-3    
2/10/2001Peterson, Agnes Viola 4/28/1909 2/7/2001MGC-B--151-2    
5/14/1934Peterson, Betty Lucile 3/14/1933 5/9/1934MGC-B--151-4    
8/27/1986Peterson, Daniel Eugene 7/8/1963 8/23/1986MGC-G--18-5    
1/9/2014Peterson, David Brian 5/18/1956 1/2/2014MGC-G--18-6    
10/6/1997Peterson, Elwood Duane 7/3/1932 10/4/1997MGC-H--189-6    
12/24/1959Peterson, Mr Frank Oscar 3/15/1894 12/21/1959MGC-A--61-1    
10/23/1964Peterson, George W 1/1/1889 10/20/1964MGC-B--206-5  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI  - NO MARKER1/26/1922Peterson, Guy Rhinehardt 1/24/1922 1/24/1922MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-9    
1/8/1989Peterson, Harry Price 5/9/1904 1/5/1989MGC-B--151-3    
9/22/2006Peterson, Herbert Eugene 7/6/1924 9/19/2006MGC-G--18-1    
6/30/1979Peterson, Hilda Arlene 11/2/1903 6/27/1979MGC-A--61-2    
8/5/2020Peterson, Kathleen Doris 4/25/1930 7/30/2020MGC-G--18-2    
2/1/2020Peterson, Mr Kenneth Dean 1/27/1935 1/21/2020MGC-B--152-2    
12/9/2024Peterson, Loretta Pauline 8/8/1935 12/1/2024MGC-B--152-3    
1/3/2020Peterson, Maynard Curtis 11/28/1939 12/27/2019MGC-H--190-6    
3/5/2022Peterson, Michael Curtis 7/15/1963 2/28/2022MGC-H--189-8    
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no marker 9/25/1875Petrie, Frank Floyd 6/16/1852 9/22/1875MGC--F-6-2    
mem stone 10/19/1862Pettit, Abraham 3/9/1809 10/19/1862MGC--D-27-2    

5/26/1897Pettit, Abram M. 3/25/1835 5/26/1897MGC--I-34-2    
5/15/1916Pettit, Benjamin F. 1/23/1834 5/13/1916MGC--P-30-3    
10/13/1937Pettit, Mr. Chandler J. 2/5/1876 10/11/1937MGC--E ADD-13-2    
1/7/1942Pettit, Daniel A. 10/25/1872 1/4/1942MGC--D-27-1    

no marker 3/4/1893Pettit, Daniel W. 10/8/1832 3/4/1893MGC--D-27-4    
12/5/1883Pettit, Ethel May 11/4/1882 12/4/1883MGC--D-20-1  û  
7/23/1923Pettit, Frank Lewlyn 8/10/1862 7/20/1923MGC--P-30-5    

name only on stone 3/15/1918Pettit, Harriet A 4/23/1873 3/12/1918MGC--I-34-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI 11/28/1917Pettit, Mr John Seymour 10/1/1863 11/25/1917MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-24    

12/15/1927Pettit, Julia A. 8/30/1840 12/13/1927MGC--P-30-4    
11/14/1889Pettit, Lana Ellen 1/2/1808 11/12/1889MGC--D-27-3    
3/28/1941Pettit, Mrs. Leona May 9/21/1867 3/25/1941MGC--E ADD-13-3    
10/29/1945Pettit, Mr. Lewis Adelbert 10/10/1858 10/25/1945MGC--H-47-1    

Jennie Pettit 11/3/1930Pettit, Mrs Mary Jane 11/5/1842 10/31/1930MGC--I-34-4    
7/17/1941Pettit, Mr. Morris Albert 12/20/1877 7/15/1941MGC--D-20-3    

unknown 1/1/1886Pettit, Mother MGC--I-34-5 û   
9/13/1933Pettit, Mrs. Nellie 5/19/1871 9/11/1933MGC--D-20-2    

no marker 10/21/1901Pettit, Mrs Philena A. 3/13/1839 10/18/1901MGC--D-27-5    
9/22/1943Pettit, Mrs. Rose L 11/29/1861 9/20/1943MGC--H-47-2    
12/11/1949Pettit, Mrs Sarah Josephine 7/23/1847 12/8/1949MGC--D-20-4    
9/28/1919Pettit, Mr. Stephen Morris 7/22/1839 9/25/1919MGC--D-20-5    
11/9/1928Phelps, Amelia A. 1/1/1848 11/6/1928MGC--X-86-2  û  
1/15/1893Phelps, Burton L. 10/23/1839 1/15/1893MGC--Q-15-1    

Mother 10/5/1911Phelps, Mrs Charity Clarissa 12/15/1816 10/1/1911MGC--I-57-3    
3/10/1896Phelps, Cornelia 7/16/1840 3/10/1896MGC--Q-15-2    
8/16/1967Phelps, Dessie Esther 8/28/1883 8/13/1967MGC-B--71-5    
6/10/1926Phelps, Eva Hinds 3/21/1882 6/9/1926MGC-B--71-1    
11/30/1893Phelps, Frank D. 11/30/1893MGC--I-57-2    
9/3/1969Phelps, Frank Dyar 1/31/1883 8/31/1969MGC-B--71-2    
6/5/1933Phelps, Frank O. 1/1/1869 6/2/1933MGC--Q-15-3  û  
7/3/1959Phelps, Helen K 8/5/1869 6/29/1959MGC--Q-15-4    
4/28/1904Phelps, Mr I Louis 1/1/1879 4/25/1904MGC--X-86-3  û  
3/7/1899Phelps, Israel S. 1/1/1846 3/7/1899MGC--X-86-1  û  

Father 1/2/1889Phelps, John D. 7/1/1809 12/29/1888MGC--I-57-1    
9/29/1904Phelps, Ralph C. 1/4/1844 9/27/1904MGC--I-57-4    

no marker 7/31/1953Phenicie, Burdette Robert JR 7/29/1953 7/30/1953MGC-B--150-4    
no marker 7/15/1954Phenicie, Robin Lee 7/12/1954 7/14/1954MGC-B--150-6    

10/5/1905Philbrick, Mr. Andrew Morris 9/27/1852 10/3/1905MGC--M-36-4    
9/18/1896Philbrick, James A. 3/14/1864 9/16/1896MGC--M-36-1    

shared stonePhillips, A. May 1/1/1898MGC-A--36-1  û  
4/20/1964Phillips, Mrs Ada Adell 10/23/1880 4/17/1964MGC--Y-12-2    

Our Baby 4/21/1877Phillips, Baby 4/21/1877 4/21/1877MGC--E-6-5  û  
5/22/1959Phillips, Carl Arnold 12/24/1913 5/19/1959MGC--Y-39-1    
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3/31/1902Phillips, Mrs Catherine M 4/8/1838 3/28/1902MGC--E-6-4    
4/12/2019Phillips, Charles Leroy 7/24/1942 4/9/2019MGC--Y-39-3    
1/16/2001Phillips, Dexter Emerson 2/19/1920 1/12/2001MGC-G--32-2    
12/28/1988Phillips, Dorothy L 1/1/1914 12/25/1988MGC--Y-39-2  û  
1/14/1956Phillips, Elbert P 3/20/1875 1/11/1956MGC-A--36-1    
1/24/1901Phillips, Mrs Eliza May 2/19/1820 1/20/1901MGC--M-33-2    
9/6/1976Phillips, Emerson 2/12/1888 9/3/1976MGC-B--152-5    

no marker 7/3/1909Phillips, Mrs Grace 3/29/1884 7/1/1909MGC--Y-62-1    
2/6/1940Phillips, Grace Ruth 10/31/1898 2/3/1940MGC-B--152-4    
6/13/1932Phillips, Helen 7/23/1904 6/9/1932MGC--Y-12-1    
8/15/1975Phillips, Jessie 10/14/1893 8/13/1975MGC-G--14-2    
3/13/1910Phillips, Mr Joseph R. 3/12/1821 3/11/1910MGC--E-6-3    
5/7/1986Phillips, Leona M 8/5/1919 4/30/1986MGC-G--32-1    
4/28/1980Phillips, Leroy J 6/20/1892 4/25/1980MGC-G--14-1    
5/9/1956Phillips, Lula Ann 8/15/1880 5/6/1956MGC-A--36-2    
6/9/1920Phillips, Magdalena 5/10/1831 6/9/1920MGC--K-1-2    
10/17/1934Phillips, Melvina Rupley 1/1/1856 10/15/1934MGC--Y-39-5  û  
8/20/1982Phillips, Raymond C 11/1/1902 8/17/1982MGC-A--36-3    
3/28/1938Phillips, Taylor 12/15/1850 3/25/1938MGC--Y-39-6    
2/1/1899Phillips, William 1/3/1824 1/29/1899MGC--K-1-1    
2/12/1916Phillips Boehm, Mrs Ada Belle 2/3/1890 2/9/1916MGC--Y-39-4    
12/10/1951Piatt, Mrs Julia Elizabeth 10/17/1870 12/7/1947MGC--Y-1-2    

no marker 3/24/1914Pibbles, Alice A. 12/11/1850 3/22/1914MGC--R-14-3    
11/12/1975Pibbles, Carrie Bell 1/24/1883 11/9/1975MGC--R-13-6    

no marker 10/26/1932Pibbles, George Dallas 4/14/1845 10/23/1932MGC--R-14-1    
5/30/1940Pibbles, George Harlan 4/22/1878 5/27/1940MGC--R-13-3    
6/20/1995Pibbles, Harland James 6/12/1902 6/17/1995MGC--R-14-5    
5/30/1975Pibbles, Harvey Dallas 2/4/1906 5/28/1975MGC--R-13-4    

no marker 12/17/1936Pibbles, Mr Hugh Rodman 11/25/1872 12/15/1936MGC--R-14-2    
2/11/1994Pibbles, Leah Sarah 10/26/1906 2/9/1994MGC--R-13-5    
2/21/2013Pibbles, Orrin Harvey 10/5/1926 2/17/2013MGC--R-12-5    
9/17/1957Pibbles, Ruth Hazel 4/17/1904 9/14/1957MGC--R-14-4    
2/18/1886Pierce, Alexander 12/16/1806 2/16/1886MGC--I-60-1    

unmarked 2/12/1896Pierce, Asaph 2/25/1823 2/12/1896MGC--P-47-3    
no marker 6/22/1941Pierce, Della 11/1/1858 6/19/1941MGC--M-13-5    

7/5/1928Pierce, Ella 12/7/1913 7/2/1928MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-3    
no marker 7/12/1896Pierce, Fannie Parker 1/1/1822 7/12/1896MGC--P-47-1  û  

1/26/1972Pierce, Flossie 11/28/1906 1/24/1972MGC-G--137-3    
no marker 3/9/1939Pierce, Marcemus L 10/20/1857 1/27/1939MGC--M-13-4    

mother 10/24/1904Pierce, Mrs Mary A 4/6/1849 10/23/1904MGC--P-28-1    
father 1/10/1910Pierce, Mr Orrin R. 9/16/1850 1/7/1910MGC--P-28-2    

no marker 5/3/1924Pierce, Raymond Eugene 4/6/1924 5/2/1924MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-7    
5/6/1977Pierce, William O. 3/22/1912 5/3/1977MGC-G--137-4    

mother 12/10/1918Pierson, Bernice B. 1/7/1880 12/9/1918MGC--T-26-4    
father 12/9/1918Pierson, Charles 1/24/1880 12/9/1918MGC--T-26-5    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 146 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

8/20/1929Pierson, Fannie M 3/27/1863 8/17/1929MGC--S-15-1    
no date 2/24/1905Pierson, Harriet A. 8/18/1828 2/18/1905MGC--N-4-2    

4/10/1918Pierson, Timothy H 9/15/1835 4/8/1918MGC--T-26-1    
11/6/1970Pingston, Mabel L. Cruse 2/8/1890 11/3/1970MGC-B--74-3    
4/9/1983Pinnell, Admiral Dewey 1/2/1923 4/5/1983MGC-G--44-8    
9/15/1908Pinnell, Jane Worden 1/26/1848 9/15/1908MGC--H-67-2    
9/8/2015Pinnell, Shirley Ruth 8/31/1928 9/3/2015MGC-G--44-7    

no marker 4/1/1888Piper, Alice 5/19/1818 3/29/1888MGC--I-85-4    
5/26/1853Piper, Augustus 5/26/1853MGC--OCC-1-93    
2/21/1853Piper, Emma Jeane 2/21/1853MGC--OCC-1-188    

no marker 12/1/1896Piper, Fred V 1/1/1850 12/1/1896MGC--I-85-1 û û û
7/4/1877Piper, Harrie 7/17/1843 7/3/1877MGC--I-85-1    
8/5/1862Piper, Jabez 1/1/1841 8/5/1862MGC--OCC-1-94  û  
7/5/1923Piper, Katherine G. 1/1/1851 7/5/1923MGC--I-85-2  û  
1/10/1856Piper, Mrs Nancy 1/1/1815 1/10/1856MGC--OCC-1-95  û  

unknown 5/18/1916Piper, Mr Newton W. 1/25/1886 5/15/1916MGC--I-85-3    
no marker 2/11/1869Piper, Robert B 10/24/1818 2/11/1869MGC--I-85-4    

3/10/1857Piper, Simon 1/1/1799 3/10/1857MGC--OCC-1-96  û  
5/24/2023Pittenger, Betty Jean 10/30/1928 1/20/2023MGC-G--44-2    
11/7/1880Pittenger, Clara 9/5/1880 11/5/1880MGC--E-3-5    
1/5/1979Pittenger, Clara Belle 6/4/1893 1/2/1979MGC-B--25-2    
6/26/1971Pittenger, Daniel J 7/2/1953 6/23/1971MGC-G--44-5    

bronze plaque on concrete 4/30/1883Pittenger, Emma Maud 9/21/1880 4/29/1883MGC--C-2-4    
no marker 11/13/1887Pittenger, Fanny 1/1/1810 11/11/1887MGC--C-2-1  û  
no marker 1/12/1917Pittenger, Mr Frank J 11/21/1870 1/9/1917MGC--C-2-1    

2/17/1988Pittenger, Glen H JR 1/2/1927 2/14/1988MGC-G--44-1    
5/6/1953Pittenger, Glenn H. SR 11/29/1895 5/2/1953MGC-B--34-3    

no marker 3/5/1882Pittenger, Mr Harry 1/1/1804 3/5/1882MGC--C-2-1  û  
3/14/1973Pittenger, Jay Ralph 6/22/1886 3/11/1973MGC-B--25-1    

shared w/ EMaud 4/28/1883Pittenger, Jay W. 1/18/1873 4/26/1883MGC--C-2-3    
no marker 4/27/1883Pittenger, John W 4/21/1877 4/26/1883MGC--C-2-5 û   
no marker 4/30/1883Pittenger, Martha 1/1/1883 4/30/1883MGC--C-2-6 û û  

2/16/1934Pittenger, Mrs Mildred Derbyshire 3/17/1897 2/14/1934MGC--L-31-4    
8/17/1948Pittenger, Mrs. Minerva Jane 12/22/1852 8/14/1948MGC--D-55-5    

Mother 4/13/1916Pittenger, Minnie Kipp 5/15/1873 4/11/1916MGC--C-2-1    
4/30/1918Pittenger, Mr Nathaniel 8/27/1837 4/28/1918MGC--C-2-2    

Simeon 2/13/1924Pittenger, Mr. Simon Peter 6/11/1852 2/13/1924MGC--D-55-4    
12/3/1956Pixley, Mrs. Alice I 12/23/1873 11/30/1956MGC--H-10-4    
3/16/1911Pixley, Mr. Arnold W. 6/13/1854 3/14/1911MGC--G-18-2    
2/17/1889Pixley, Mrs. Aurilla 12/3/1814 2/15/1889MGC--D-41-2    
1/8/1856Pixley, Baby Myrtle 1/8/1856 1/8/1856MGC--G-18-5  û  
1/22/1916Pixley, Mr. David C. 9/10/1854 1/19/1916MGC--H-8-2    
7/8/1887Pixley, Mrs. Emma Alcinda 8/15/1854 7/6/1887MGC--H-8-1    
10/22/1921Pixley, Mr. Hezakiah Hale 7/15/1849 10/20/1921MGC--H-10-1    
8/21/1871Pixley, Irvin A. 10/24/1870 8/21/1871MGC--G-18-3    
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4/21/1890Pixley, Mr. Joseph 7/13/1812 4/19/1890MGC--D-41-3    
buried Clare Pixley 4/2/1953Pixley, Mr. Louis Clare 4/14/1872 3/31/1953MGC--H-10-3    

7/6/1926Pixley, Mrs. Mary A. 10/6/1851 7/3/1926MGC--H-10-2    
7/20/1942Pixley, Mrs. Mary Elizabeth 3/6/1860 7/19/1942MGC--H-8-3    

Mary Jane Pixley and Baby 1/8/1856Pixley, Mrs. Mary Jane 1/1/1835 1/8/1856MGC--G-18-5  û  
4/22/1862Pixley, Mercy J. 6/1/1860 4/22/1862MGC--D-41-4    
5/12/1870Pixley, Mr. Orrin A. 1/1/1843 5/12/1870MGC--D-41-1  û  
3/28/1910Pixley, Mrs. Sophronia 9/16/1832 3/26/1910MGC--G-18-4    
11/24/1901Pixley, Mr. Walter 2/25/1824 11/23/1901MGC--G-18-6    
2/17/2022Pizzo, Joseph 6/17/1945 2/11/2022MGC-H--185-4    
3/31/1843Plebie, Ellen Augusta 3/31/1843MGC--OCC-1-97    
9/3/1928Plumb, Edward D. 11/26/1837 8/31/1928MGC--Y-46-4    

bur w/ Parents 3/8/1946Plumb, Mrs Etta May Barkway 5/14/1869 3/5/1946MGC--T-27-3    
11/21/1946Plumb, William Henry 3/11/1866 11/19/1946MGC--Y-46-5    
12/29/1870Plympton, Arthur L. 1/1/1846 12/29/1870MGC--D-14-3  û  
4/15/1876Plympton, Mr. Edward D. DR. 3/31/1803 4/13/1876MGC--D-15-1    
10/16/1874Plympton, Mr. Edward L. JR. 1/1/1844 10/14/1874MGC--D-14-4  û  
9/13/1870Plympton, Marcia A 1/1/1806 9/13/1870MGC--D-14-1  û  
1/16/1854Plympton, William L. 1/1/1836 1/16/1854MGC--D-14-2  û  
9/16/2013Poe, Charlotte Louise 4/24/1951 9/12/2013MGC-H--87-5    
6/29/1966Poffenberger, Mrs Bertha Ann King 6/30/1885 6/26/1966MGC--R-131-4    

in memory onlyPoffenberger, J. B. MGC--R-131-6    
in memory onlyPoffenberger, Leona MGC--R-131-6    

1/14/1962Poffenberger, Ward Lester 1/1/1889 1/8/1962MGC--R-131-5  û  
10/29/2001Poirier, Mr. Gerard J. 5/22/1941 10/8/2001MGC--H-17-2    
5/22/2005Poirier, Mrs. Jeannine M. 10/23/1936 5/22/2005MGC--H-17-2 û   
3/3/1958Poling, Beth E. 1/1/1903 3/1/1958MGC-G--71-2  û  
5/2/1963Poling, Charles Newton 8/29/1886 4/27/1963MGC-G--71-1    
8/7/1938Poling, Daisy D. 3/6/1876 8/4/1938MGC-B--85-5    
10/26/1959Poling, Daniel Ellsworth 2/2/1875 10/23/1959MGC-B--85-6  û  
9/8/1965Poling, Edith May 9/8/1893 9/5/1965MGC-B--263-3    
4/15/1965Poling, James Russell 5/28/1933 4/11/1965MGC-G--123-6    
6/9/1953Poling, Katheryn Joanne 6/6/1953 6/9/1953MGC-B--263-3    
10/21/1998Poling, Lenora Chloe 6/10/1910 10/17/1998MGC-G--123-2    
8/12/1943Poling, Linnie J. 1/1/1877 8/8/1943MGC-B--263-1  û  
4/15/1965Poling, Patricia Ann 6/3/1940 4/11/1965MGC-G--123-5    
5/11/1968Poling, Pearl E. SR 8/19/1876 5/7/1968MGC-B--263-2    
4/15/1965Poling, Pearly James 9/19/1910 4/11/1965MGC-G--123-1    
8/16/1941Pollings, James Leslie 5/5/1920MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-17    

no marker 10/29/1887Pollock, Elizabeth 1/1/1806 10/28/1887MGC--D-51-2  û  
1/29/1901Pomeroy, Mrs. Fannie Eliza 5/6/1817 1/27/1901MGC--H-89-1    
3/3/1891Pomeroy, Frances Laversa 3/26/1841 3/1/1891MGC--I-54-2    
10/10/1917Pomeroy, William 3/31/1837 10/7/1917MGC--I-54-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 1/15/1933Pool, Baby 1/15/1933 1/15/1933MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-2    
6/24/2017Poole, Barbara Marion 10/19/1927 2/21/2017MGC--Y-37-2    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 148 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

5/13/1970Popejoy, Edith Grace 11/17/1916 5/10/1970MGC-G--11-1    
7/26/1988Popejoy, Wendell Earl SR 5/12/1909 7/23/1988MGC-G--11-2    
11/9/1911Post, George Albert 10/4/1843 11/5/1911MGC--I-86-1    
5/8/1914Post, Lucy Louise 2/19/1847 5/6/1914MGC--I-86-2    
1/8/1995Post, Robert L 11/24/1932 9/6/1994MGC-H--2-4    

no marker 9/14/1892Potter, Albert E. 1/1/1872 9/14/1892MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-22  û  
7/18/1967Powell, Carroll Alger 8/28/1910 7/15/1967MGC-G--141-8    
2/18/1920Powell, Celesta 7/14/1842 2/16/1920MGC--L-5-1    
8/21/1997Powell, Cora Alice 8/8/1916 8/19/1997MGC-G--141-7    
7/24/1909Power, Mrs Catharine 1/15/1833 7/21/1909MGC--P-19-3    

Baby Milton 7/14/1898Power, E. Milton 6/12/1898 7/13/1898MGC--P-19-1    
4/11/1939Power, Fanny B. 1/1/1861 4/8/1939MGC--M-35-1  û  
12/9/1952Power, Mrs. Hannah E. 1/1/1813 12/9/1852MGC--H-46-1  û  
1/15/1948Power, Idella Martha Palmer 8/28/1861 1/13/1948MGC--P-19-5    
3/10/1921Power, Mr. James Oma 2/24/1839 3/7/1921MGC--H-46-2    
10/4/1896Power, Mr James S. MD 1/1/1816 10/2/1896MGC--H-46-3  û  
4/7/1925Power, Mr. Millard E. 3/1/1856 4/7/1925MGC--P-19-4  û  
6/5/1892Power, Rheumina E. 12/27/1805 6/2/1892MGC--F-55-1    
3/16/1981Power, Ruth Ellen 12/17/1892 3/13/1981MGC--P-19-7    

no marker 9/17/1884Power, Mr. Stephen A. 11/1/1810 9/15/1884MGC--E-76-2    
no marker 9/12/1912Power, Mrs Susan Algina Rumsey 2/2/1828 9/10/1912MGC--H-46-4    

3/10/1896Power, Thomas Elmore 3/5/1825 3/10/1896MGC--P-19-2    
6/29/1964Power, Thomas Palmer 6/15/1892 6/29/1964MGC--P-19-6    
8/20/1965Powers, Lawrence Duane 1/1/1954 8/18/1965MGC--R-22-17    
12/14/1934Powers, Mr Winfield Scott 8/22/1845 12/11/1934MGC-B--210-5    
4/19/1994Prather, Leona Mae 1/1/1922 4/16/1994MGC--O-19-1  û  
3/2/2001Prather, Norman M 1/23/1916 2/27/2001MGC--O-19-2    
3/12/1884Pratt, Mr. Alpheus 4/1/1793 3/10/1884MGC--E-59-1    
1/1/1959Pratt, Clyde S. 1/1/1892 1/1/1959MGC--Y-22-5 û û û

no marker 7/26/1945Pratt, Cora 3/25/1862 7/23/1945MGC--P-22-4    
3/26/1845Pratt, Rev. David 1/1/1789 3/26/1845MGC--F-60-1  û  
1/8/1865Pratt, Mrs. Dolly R. 4/8/1831 1/8/1865MGC--F-60-3    

no marker 1/16/1853Pratt, Elizabeth A. 1/1/1833 1/16/1853MGC--F-60-5  û  
12/28/1920Pratt, Mrs Evea E 3/18/1894 12/26/1920MGC--Y-22-6    
1/2/1883Pratt, Frankie L. 9/8/1875 1/2/1883MGC--E-80-1    
1/12/1875Pratt, George A. 10/1/1873 1/12/1875MGC--F-22-2  û  

"Nellie" 4/12/1930Pratt, Mrs. Henrietta M. 11/13/1843 4/9/1930MGC--F-22-6    
12/13/1923Pratt, Mr. Henry M. 2/19/1842 12/11/1923MGC--F-22-5    

J B 12/14/1875Pratt, Mr. James Brown 11/6/1824 12/13/1875MGC--F-61-2    
UNKN - poss @ E 59 11/30/1902Pratt, Louisa 11/24/1902 11/30/1902MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-26    

3/21/1892Pratt, Mrs. Louisa Ames 2/20/1796 3/19/1892MGC--E-59-2    
MDP 6/11/1869Pratt, Mrs. Mary D. 1/1/1834 6/11/1869MGC--F-60-4  û  
P. P. 3/29/1882Pratt, Mrs. Philena 3/4/1791 3/26/1882MGC--F-60-2    
"Billy" 11/21/1921Pratt, Will J. 12/2/1874 11/17/1921MGC--F-22-4    

2/9/1867Pray, Andrew 8/5/1821 2/9/1867MGC--OCC-1-98    
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12/26/1949Pray, Mr Ernest Alfred 6/18/1889 12/21/1949MGC-A--57-1    
9/4/1857Pray, Lillia A 1/1/1856 9/4/1857MGC--OCC-1-99  û  

Mother 10/8/1994Prescott, Flossie May 10/15/1903 10/6/1994MGC-G--136-5    
3/25/1900Preston, Charles H. 9/9/1854 3/25/1900MGC--L-37-2    

unknown 9/18/1922Preston, Mrs Julia E. 2/26/1832 9/15/1922MGC--L-37-3    
no marker 2/24/1934Preston, Mary E. 12/20/1851 2/22/1934MGC-A--166-3    
no marker 2/12/1945Preston, May E 1/1/1878 2/10/1945MGC-A--166-6  û  

in memory of 6/27/1862Preston, Simon B. 1/1/1826 6/27/1862MGC--L-37-1  û  
no marker 10/9/1930Preston, William A. 9/30/1851 10/6/1930MGC-A--166-4    
no marker 8/19/1979Preventowski, Joseph JR. 12/14/1913 8/19/1979MGC--K ADDITION-1-1    
FATHER 6/5/1906Price, Albert E. 10/13/1833 6/2/1906MGC--D-32-4    

5/18/2015Price, Albert John 6/24/1915 3/20/2008MGC--S-18-1    
6/3/1926Price, Bradford 8/22/1903 6/1/1926MGC--R-35-4    
1/19/1914Price, Charles D. 2/8/1851 1/15/1914MGC--U-17.5-1    
3/13/1959Price, Florence Alayce 3/24/1896 3/11/1959MGC-B--95-3    
2/20/1897Price, Franc Fersenden 3/3/1871 2/16/1897MGC--D-32-2    
11/6/1913Price, George A. 11/25/1871 11/6/1913MGC--D-32-3    

MOTHER 1/1/1921Price, Huldah E. 2/6/1835 1/22/1921MGC--D-32-5 û   
10/31/1926Price, Leland Kenneth 5/15/1926 10/31/1926MGC--R-35-5    
5/18/2015Price, Lois Madge 2/23/1917 11/11/2008MGC--S-18-1    
6/30/1947Price, Mrs Phoebe Sutfin 12/31/1853 6/28/1947MGC--U-17.5-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI 9/23/1899Price, Unknown MGC--D-32-1    
mother 1/22/1923Prichard, Cynthia Eleanor 7/18/1834 1/19/1923MGC--I-4-2    
Father 10/25/1882Prichard, Nicholas 1/1/1829 10/25/1882MGC--I-4-1  û  

3/8/1965Prickett, Lottie M 9/1/1881 3/6/1965MGC--X-58-2  û  
Our Baby Ruth Ester 1/20/1905Prickett, Ruth Ester 12/24/1904 1/19/1905MGC--X-57-1    

9/16/1964Prickett, Walter H. 7/1/1878 9/14/1964MGC--X-58-1  û  
6/27/1975Pritchard, Mary Virginia 1/1/1920 6/18/1975MGC-B--74-4  û  

no marker 9/6/1921Prochnow, Ardys Bell 7/5/1912 9/3/1921MGC--R-119-1    
8/24/1959Prochnow, Charles 10/22/1872 8/21/1959MGC--R-119-2    
1/30/1961Prochnow, Margaret Aileen 1/5/1888 1/28/1961MGC--R-119-3    
4/11/1887Proud, Mr. Joseph L. 8/14/1841 4/8/1887MGC--E-75-3    
3/30/1882Proud, Mrs. Orpha I. 1/1/1854 3/30/1882MGC--E-75-2  û  
9/11/1869Proud, Mr. Sarah A. 1/1/1838 9/11/1869MGC--E-75-1  û  

no marker 4/10/1907Proud, Mr. Thomas 11/1/1839 4/10/1907MGC--E-75-4    
no marker 10/27/1906Puffer, Mrs Allice Wilson 12/25/1861 10/25/1906MGC--X-72-1    

1/24/1890Purchase, Mrs Lucretia 12/29/1809 1/21/1890MGC--E-3-2    
3/23/1872Purchase, Mr William 1/1/1800 3/23/1872MGC--E-3-1  û  

broken marker 8/15/1898Purney, Baby Girl 7/13/1898 8/15/1898MGC--N-13-4    
4/5/2017Purney, Susan Jane 10/20/1948 4/1/2017MGC-G--111-2    
9/12/1891Purrett, Rev. Chas G. 3/26/1816 9/10/1891MGC--F-46-1    
5/31/1879Purrett, Mrs. Harriet 5/29/1816 5/29/1879MGC--F-46-2    
3/13/1916Pursell, Mr. Henry A. 2/10/1855 3/10/1916MGC--G-19-1    
9/4/1920Pursell, Mary E 1/24/1848 9/2/1920MGC--G-19-2    
1/13/1912Pursell, Mr. Teeple 4/29/1829 1/9/1912MGC--G-19-2    
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5/15/1895Putnam, Mr. Charles H. 1/1/1830 5/15/1895MGC--C-24-2  û  
10/15/1870Putnam, Mrs. Mary Dunn 1/1/1834 10/15/1870MGC--C-24-1  û  
3/10/1949Putnam, Susan Delia Garrett 3/5/1949MGC--N-19-2    
10/18/1943Putz, Carrie Ann 1/1/1879 10/15/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-14  û  
1/22/1987Pyle, Betrice Adeline 4/8/1910 1/19/1987MGC--X-82-4    
2/24/1968Pyle, Harold Martin SR. 1/1/1906 2/22/1968MGC--X-82-5  û  
4/30/1952Quackenbush, Alonzo B 7/30/1876 4/27/1952MGC-A--47-7    
4/17/1962Quackenbush, Mrs Maggie Mae 1/1/1880 4/14/1962MGC-A--47-6  û  
12/6/1854Quackenbush, Mrs Mary 1/1/1827 12/6/1854MGC--OCC-1-100  û  
2/28/1878Quackenbush, Peter Irwin 2/28/1878MGC--OCC-1-101    

no marker 1/15/1892Quick, Aletta Ann 5/17/1801 1/14/1892MGC--H-24-4    
no marker 1/26/1891Quick, Joseph 1/1/1799 1/25/1891MGC--H-24-4  û  

9/4/1987Quick, Rhea R. 6/23/1915 9/1/1987MGC-A--57-4    
no marker 9/18/1887Race, Eleonara C 1/18/1883 9/17/1887MGC--E-93-2    
no marker 4/22/1939Radabaugh, Mrs Mary A. 2/5/1867 4/20/1939MGC--R-104-4    

9/23/1956Radiker, Mrs Carrie I 6/20/1892 9/20/1956MGC-A--24-6    
6/29/1960Radiker, David Joe 3/31/1941 3/31/1941MGC-A--24-12    
6/29/1960Radiker, Harlan JR 10/21/1939 10/21/1939MGC-A--24-12    
5/4/1960Radiker, Mr Harlan Nelson 3/30/1915 5/2/1960MGC-A--24-12    
11/6/1996Radiker, Marjorie Ansted 10/10/1917 11/3/1996MGC-A--24-11    
10/15/1975Radiker, Nelson C. 1/14/1892 10/13/1975MGC-A--24-7    
7/8/1944Ramsay, Mr Elbridge G. 9/6/1866 7/6/1944MGC--R-85-2    
1/30/1930Ramsay, Flora L. 11/13/1865 1/27/1930MGC--R-85-1    
8/11/1910Ramsay, Martha Elizabeth 9/21/1838 8/8/1910MGC--R-85-3    
8/2/1954Ramsay, Martin Victor 2/3/1894 7/30/1954MGC-B--191-6    
3/18/1971Ramsdell, Ardie E 3/17/1907 3/15/1971MGC-G--26-6    
4/21/1999Ramsdell, Clifford Doyle 6/25/1914 4/18/1999MGC-G--38-4    
6/29/1984Ramsdell, David Roscoe 7/11/1886 6/27/1984MGC-G--26-1    
8/13/1996Ramsdell, Herta 7/23/1911 8/9/1996MGC-G--38-3    
6/14/2023Ramsdell, Judith Blanche 2/25/1944 6/8/2023MGC-G--25-1    
10/11/1983Ramsdell, Lela Marie 9/6/1894 10/8/1983MGC-G--25-3    
7/16/1963Ramsdell, Leona E 9/17/1887 7/12/1963MGC-G--26-2    
4/13/2004Ramsdell, Mynor Eldean 7/2/1912 4/9/2004MGC-G--25-8    
7/22/1995Ramsdell, Nellie R 12/30/1908 7/19/1995MGC-G--25-7    
3/12/2001Ramsdell, Oliver Arven 2/27/1910 3/9/2001MGC-G--25-4    
4/29/1971Randall, Arline Louise 9/9/1913 4/25/1971MGC-B--99-2    
12/30/2024Randall, Charles 2/8/1946 12/24/2024MGC-H--129-4    
6/20/2025Randall, Debra K 8/23/1955 6/15/2025MGC-H--130-1    
12/13/2008Randall, Genevieve M. Gould 5/9/1917 12/9/2008MGC--Y-27-5    

no marker 3/13/1890Randall, George Luther 9/15/1832 3/13/1890MGC--D-30-1 û   
no marker 5/16/1883Randall, John W. 10/1/1822 5/16/1883MGC--D-30-2 û û  

1/22/1923Randall, Mrs. Louise V 3/1/1840 1/20/1923MGC--H-25-1    
no marker 10/26/1898Randall, Susan M. 8/20/1835 10/24/1898MGC--D-30-3    

4/14/2008Randolph, William W 6/26/1923 4/14/2008MGC-H--140-6    
4/28/1949Rankins, William A 1/1/1867 4/25/1949MGC--D-67-3  û  
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7/22/1870Ratti, Infant 7/22/1870MGC--OCC-1-168    
12/1/1897Rawson, Carrie Elizabeth 1/1/1855 11/28/1897MGC--P-53-1  û  
8/26/1941Rawson, Elizabeth G. (j) 1/25/1848 8/23/1941MGC--P-53-3    
12/14/1901Rawson, Jarvis L. 3/9/1842 12/11/1901MGC--P-53-2    
9/20/1949Raymond, Arthur H. 8/15/1869 9/18/1949MGC-B--267-2    
6/11/1964Raymond, Emily 11/4/1872 6/8/1964MGC--R-92-6    

no marker 10/13/1901Raymond, Mrs Julia A 10/11/1832 10/13/1901MGC--Y-58-2    
7/1/1962Raymond, Lydia Jane 1/23/1876 6/28/1962MGC-B--267-1    

no marker 12/15/1909Raymond, Samuel 6/1/1835 12/12/1909MGC--Y-58-3  û  
intial on stone C.B.R. 8/19/1871Reagan, Charles B. 4/13/1852 8/19/1871MGC--E-41-1    

6/12/1872Reagan, Sarah A 1/1/1853 6/12/1872MGC--E-41-5    
1/12/1897Reagan, Mrs. Sarah A. 1/1/1820 1/12/1897MGC--E-41-2 û û  
5/4/1875Reagan, Theresa Kate 1/1/1855 5/3/1875MGC--E-41-3  û  
9/24/1876Reagan, Timothy 12/12/1817 9/21/1876MGC--E-41-4    

no marker 10/13/1911Reams, Mrs Frances 1/1/1862 10/10/1911MGC--F-47-1  û  
no marker - baby lot 7/30/1930Reams, Ruth Evelyn 3/8/1930 7/28/1930MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-34    

2/12/1865Rebel, Nina May 2/12/1865MGC--OCC-1-172    
6/18/1946Redding, Mr Charles Frank 3/22/1879 6/15/1946MGC-B--20-6    
3/23/1945Redding, Mrs Charlotte E. 4/15/1883 3/19/1945MGC-B--16-7    
1/8/2000Redding, Clifford E 10/14/1909 1/5/2000MGC-H--10-4    
6/1/1970Redding, Mr. Elzie L 1/13/1878 5/30/1970MGC-B--16-8    
6/30/1952Redding, Mrs Gertrude Alma 10/31/1889 6/27/1952MGC-B--20-5    
12/12/1997Redding, Margaret Ada 10/17/1889 12/6/1997MGC-B--16-2    
11/3/2001Redding, Valta Adela 5/23/1913 10/31/2001MGC-H--10-3    
1/28/1961Redding, William J. 1/1/1908 1/26/1961MGC-B--16-1  û  
9/5/1976Redman, Kerry Lynn 6/6/1975 9/2/1976MGC-G--39-6    
6/26/1991Reece, Merritt W 2/27/1901 6/24/1991MGC-A--181-5    
8/11/1986Reece, Rosa 6/21/1906 8/8/1986MGC-A--181-4    

Our Beloved Mother 12/22/1977Reed, Kay L 8/6/1936 12/19/1977MGC-A--6-18    
5/22/2025Reeves, Jay J. 9/4/1974 8/12/2004MGC-B--153-3    
2/10/1851Remmele, Samuel 1/1/1822 2/10/1851MGC--OCC-1-102  û  

no marker 6/11/1975Remsing, Thomas W. 5/29/1975 6/9/1975MGC-G--142-3    
1/27/2016Renner, Diane 'dee" Clair 4/11/1943 1/23/2016MGC-G--45-3    
3/25/2023Renner, Kent Allan 8/18/1943 3/19/2023MGC-G--45-4    
9/22/1932Renner, Wayland 9/19/1932MGC-B--144-4    

no marker 7/22/1898Retan, Artemius D. 8/7/1826 7/19/1898MGC--I-51-5    
9/7/1890Retan, Harriet Peck 6/24/1825 9/7/1890MGC--I-51-1 û   
12/26/1861Retan, Melinda 12/26/1861MGC--OCC-1-169    
9/4/1907Reury, Mrs Emma R. 9/10/1850 9/1/1907MGC--I-43-2    
7/9/1917Reury, John M. 9/9/1847 7/9/1917MGC--I-43-1    
4/20/1889Reury, Minnie 5/9/1869 4/17/1889MGC--I-43-3    
2/4/1957Rhead, Anna C. 3/30/1875 2/1/1957MGC--K-4-4    
12/7/1912Rhead, Dewey W 2/2/1869 12/5/1912MGC--K-4-3    
2/19/1911Rhead, Mrs Jane 4/24/1830 2/19/1911MGC--K-4-2    
10/24/1898Rhead, Robert D. 5/12/1817 10/22/1898MGC--K-4-1    
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4/14/1985Rhinehart, Eva H 6/15/1901 4/12/1985MGC-G--83-4    
7/2/1970Rhinehart, Ray 2/13/1897 6/30/1970MGC-G--83-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 12/3/1945Rhoades, Baby Girl 12/2/1945 12/2/1945MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-28    
4/4/1912Rhoades, Elsie 12/19/1879 4/3/1912MGC--Q-10-2    
10/3/1915Rhoades, Iola 6/23/1878 9/30/1915MGC--Q-10-1    
11/17/1866Rhodes, Mrs. Abigail 4/27/1792 11/17/1866MGC--E-8-1    
4/6/1872Rhodes, Mr. Daniel 11/4/1789 4/6/1872MGC--E-8-2    

no marker 4/10/1891Rhodes, Guilielna 9/24/1817 4/4/1891MGC--E-8-3    
11/22/1887Rhodes, William Rev. 1/1/1816 11/18/1887MGC--E-8-3  û  
12/11/1892Rice, Abbie C. 1/1/1825 12/9/1892MGC--J-7-6  û  
10/30/1958Rice, Ada Ruth (alice) 7/25/1908 10/25/1958MGC-G--26-3    
7/29/1913Rice, Agnes Smart 4/27/1847 7/27/1913MGC--X-9-3    

Mother 1/10/1887Rice, Bethsheba 11/19/1810 1/9/1887MGC--I-34-1    
5/24/1913Rice, Charles 1/1/1909 5/24/1913MGC--S-16-1  û  

UNKNOWN 8/19/1908Rice, Mr. Dewitt 10/1/1847 8/18/1908MGC--A-3-6    
not marked 1/13/1892Rice, Mrs Eliza 1/1/1812 1/12/1892MGC--H-92.5-1  û  

1/3/1862Rice, Miss Ellen M. 1/1/1847 1/1/1862MGC--A-3-2  û  
4/26/1996Rice, Ellie C 10/25/1906 4/23/1996MGC-G--26-8    
7/25/1897Rice, Mrs Esther M. 12/3/1810 7/23/1897MGC--B-7-4 û   
1/20/1885Rice, Mr. Freeman 10/31/1823 1/18/1885MGC--H-53-1    
8/23/1923Rice, George D 1/1/1867 8/23/1923MGC--E-8-5  û  
4/24/1903Rice, Mr. George T. 12/16/1823 4/22/1903MGC--B-7-5    
3/6/1912Rice, Dr George W MD 7/27/1826 3/3/1912MGC--E-8-7    
11/16/1990Rice, Harley D SR 7/12/1907 11/11/1990MGC-G--26-4    
5/28/1876Rice, Miss Harriet E. 1/9/1851 5/27/1876MGC--B-7-1    
8/13/1957Rice, Herbert B. 9/19/1880 8/10/1957MGC--R-19-1    
3/18/1979Rice, Iva Harriet B. 8/2/1906 3/15/1979MGC-B--242-1    
1/28/1989Rice, Ivan Robin 5/29/1903 1/25/1989MGC-B--242-2    
3/9/1872Rice, Joseph B. 1/1/1816 3/9/1872MGC--A-3-4 û û  
4/6/1951Rice, Lena Clara 1/1/1877 4/3/1951MGC--S-16-3  û  
2/24/1901Rice, Mrs Louisa May 5/8/1851 2/22/1901MGC--A-3-5    
7/14/1873Rice, Mrs Lucretia 9/2/1819 7/14/1873MGC--H-53-2    
2/5/1975Rice, Lula B. 1/1/1880 2/1/1975MGC--R-19-2  û  
9/22/1931Rice, Mrs Mary A. 2/20/1868 9/11/1931MGC--A-15-2    
3/24/1911Rice, Mrs Maryette 7/16/1831 3/22/1911MGC--E-8-6    
5/14/1911Rice, Mrs Minerva Jane 9/2/1824 5/12/1911MGC--B-7-6    
11/16/1862Rice, Mr. Nathan 5/1/1775 11/16/1862MGC--B-7-2  û  
11/18/1844Rice, Nathan 5/1/1843 11/16/1844MGC--A-3-3 û û  
9/15/1915Rice, Rhoda May 3/4/1876 9/13/1915MGC--R-85-5    
7/20/1961Rice, Mr Roy Dean 4/30/1876 7/15/1961MGC--S-16-4    

no marker infant 9/13/1931Rice, Roy V. 9/13/1931MGC--S-16-2    
2/15/1888Rice, Mrs Sarah H. 11/1/1820 2/13/1888MGC--A-3-1  û  
11/16/1862Rice, Silinda 7/1/1805 11/16/1862MGC--B-7-2    

no date 5/17/1912Rice, Virginia A. 8/18/1911 5/14/1912MGC--R-85-6    
1/21/1950Rice, Walter J 7/15/1874 1/16/1950MGC--R-85-4    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 153 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

4/29/1893Rice, Mr. William M. 4/15/1810 4/29/1893MGC--B-7-3    
3/17/1924Rice, William T. 5/8/1848 3/14/1924MGC--A-3-6    
6/4/1902Rich, Erwin S. 1/21/1867 6/1/1902MGC--X-75-4    
4/29/1971Rich, Floyd Wesley 1/1/1900 4/26/1971MGC-G--56-7  û  
4/8/1926Rich, Lyman C. 1/1/1890 4/8/1926MGC--X-75-3 û û  
3/30/1998Rich, Marjorie Evans 12/18/1932 3/25/1998MGC-H--32-4    
11/27/2010Rich, Norman Wesley 3/19/1931 11/21/2010MGC-H--32-3    
10/31/1961Rich, Vera Mae 1/1/1898 10/28/1961MGC-G--56-8  û  

no last name 1/1/1912Richard, Baby MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-36 û   
11/4/1898Richards, Mrs. Cornelia 10/5/1861 11/2/1898MGC--H-1-3    

Morenci??? 7/24/1888Richards, Emma E. 9/13/1839 7/24/1888MGC--Q-1-2    
Morenci??? 12/6/1890Richards, John S. MGC--Q-1-1    
name stoneRichmond, Baby MGC--F-64-5    

12/27/1938Richmond, Mrs Bertha Edna 1/29/1885 12/24/1938MGC-B--89-6    
no marker 7/13/1923Richmond, Carrie (caroline) 10/15/1847 7/10/1923MGC--F-64-5    

5/2/1871Richmond, Mrs. Elsie M 1/1/1807 5/2/1871MGC--E-71-2  û  
UNKNOWN 3/16/1898Richmond, Mrs Hannah M 2/22/1839 3/14/0898MGC--I-53-3    

6/25/1876Richmond, Jennie 8/7/1868 6/23/1876MGC--E-63-1    
10/9/1895Richmond, John S 12/21/1841 10/9/1895MGC--F-64-6    
4/19/1868Richmond, Mamie 1/1/1866 4/19/1868MGC--E-63-2  û  

no marker 8/24/1884Richmond, Mrs. Mary M. 12/26/1834 8/21/1884MGC--E-63-3    
??? 11/4/1919Richmond, Mr. Oscar Fitzalwyn 5/21/1836 11/2/1919MGC--E-63-4    

12/16/1942Richmond, Vern Clifford 1/13/1882 12/14/1942MGC-B--89-5    
5/1/1883Richmond, Mr. William Hezekiah 3/13/1804 4/29/1883MGC--E-71-1    
9/24/1932Rickaby, Mrs Alice B 8/8/1904 9/21/1932MGC-A--226-3    

no marker 9/24/1932Rickaby, Mary 9/16/1932 9/16/1932MGC-A--226-3    
3/31/1884Rickard, Charles Stephen 1/1/1861 3/31/1884MGC--D-24-2  û  
2/10/1900Rickard, Mrs. Elizabeth 1/31/1815 2/8/1900MGC--D-24-3    
8/31/1882Rickard, John H. 3/10/1853 8/31/1882MGC--D-24-1    
7/27/1905Rickard, Mrs Margery Jenny 6/2/1846 7/24/1905MGC--X-41-1    
10/13/1943Rickard, William Henry (harry) 10/1/1870 10/10/1943MGC--X-41-1    

no marker 8/6/1925Rickard, William Morison 6/16/1842 8/6/1925MGC--X-41-2    
no marker 7/1/1934Rickenbaugh, Baby Boy 6/28/1934 6/28/1934MGC-B--141-4    

7/1/1934Rickenbaugh, Mrs Carla Lynette 11/21/1909 6/28/1934MGC-B--141-4    
1/11/1928Rickenbaugh, David Preston 6/23/1859 1/9/1928MGC-B--70-6    
3/30/1988Rickenbaugh, Edward Cletus 1/14/1900 3/26/1988MGC-B--213-2    
9/8/1975Rickenbaugh, Elva F 9/20/1885 9/5/1975MGC-A--80-3    
1/6/1960Rickenbaugh, Ethel Phoebe 1/1/1887 1/2/1960MGC-A--80-1  û  
4/30/1974Rickenbaugh, Frank S. 6/15/1885 4/26/1974MGC-A--80-2    
8/17/1931Rickenbaugh, Miss Gladys Leona 8/3/1904 8/13/1931MGC-B--70-4    
3/14/1950Rickenbaugh, Hannah Henrietta Nettie 3/18/1862 3/11/1950MGC-B--70-5    
4/12/2005Rickenbaugh, Helen I 5/24/1910 4/9/2005MGC-B--213-1    
9/16/1926Rickenbaugh, Laura L. 2/5/1898 9/16/1926MGC-B--141-6    
4/20/1984Rickerd, Maude Sarah 7/23/1884 4/17/1984MGC-B--141-2    
9/21/1947Rickerd, Ottis George 3/21/1879 9/18/1947MGC-B--141-3    
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8/10/1954Riddle, Anna J. 4/16/1877 8/7/1954MGC--C-26-2    
6/15/1956Riddle, Arthur Vance 1/1/1866 6/12/1956MGC-A--36-10  û  
1/14/1957Riddle, Mr. Fred L. 3/18/1878 1/11/1957MGC--C-26-1    
12/19/1989Riddle, Inez E. 8/8/1887 12/15/1989MGC-A--36-9    
11/24/1878Riddle, Mr. James S. 1/29/1931 11/22/1878MGC--C-26-4    
9/9/1923Riddle, Mrs. Mary 5/31/1842 9/6/1923MGC--C-26-5    

M. Virginia 3/28/2006Riddle, Mary Virginia 2/23/1906 3/20/2006MGC--C-26-3    
1/14/1924Rife, Hattie Ann 12/12/1875 1/14/1924MGC--T-9-5    
4/4/2008Rifken, Zelma Winzler 1/8/1910 3/24/2008MGC--H-17-1    
4/18/1981Riley, James Andrew 11/26/1909 4/14/1981MGC-G--135-8    

with Norma - 1 urn 7/22/2024Riley, Lee T 12/11/1937 6/25/2024MGC-G--77-5    
8/6/1967Riley, Nora Myrtle 7/24/1910 8/2/1967MGC-G--135-7    

with Lee - 1 urn 7/22/2024Riley, Mrs Norma Jean 8/5/1939 3/25/2017MGC-G--77-5    
6/28/2018Rinck, Mr Charles Peter 11/17/1944 6/24/2018MGC-H--14-3    
12/3/1964Rinck, Clara 1/18/1884 12/1/1964MGC-A--50-2    
9/28/2020Rinck, Linda Kay 12/14/1950 9/23/2020MGC-A--15-6    
12/29/1998Rinck, Lois Hazel 6/16/1923 11/19/1998MGC-A--50-1    
4/8/2015Rinck, Patricia Ann 9/20/1978 4/2/2015MGC-H--157-4    
11/16/1956Rinck, Peter 4/1/1882 11/12/1956MGC-A--50-1  û  
4/29/2013Rinck, Philip E 8/30/1920 7/19/2011MGC-A--50-2    
10/23/1969Rinck, Richard James 1/26/1948 10/12/1969MGC-A--50-3    
10/19/2012Rinck, Ruth Eleanor 4/28/1921 10/15/2012MGC-A--50-5    
8/14/2002Rinck, William Arthur 8/5/1915 8/10/2002MGC-A--50-4    
1/14/1925Rinehart, Baby Boy 1/14/1925 1/14/1925MGC--R-54-1    
11/12/2012Rinehart, Beatrice Joyce 10/7/1926 11/8/2012MGC--R-53-1    
12/27/1920Rinehart, Clifford Ray 12/26/1920 12/26/1920MGC--R-54-1    
7/28/2000Rinehart, Donna Jean 3/24/1929 7/23/2000MGC-G--111-7    
2/25/1922Rinehart, Earl Francis 2/1/1902 2/21/1922MGC--R-54-4    
9/29/1998Rinehart, Elizabeth Frances 7/11/1913 9/26/1998MGC--R-108-2    
4/28/1929Rinehart, Mrs Emma Ledorski 5/15/1865 4/26/1929MGC--R-54-2    
9/20/1927Rinehart, Ernest Peter 10/7/1893 9/17/1927MGC--R-54-3    
8/8/1962Rinehart, Mr Ervin S SR. 12/10/1908 8/5/1962MGC--R-108-1    

Junior E Rinehart 12/12/2003Rinehart, Ervin S JR 4/25/1930 11/15/2003MGC--R-108-2    
3/7/1990Rinehart, Eugene F 11/8/1931 3/3/1990MGC-G--111-8    
2/14/1973Rinehart, Gayle George 6/13/1925 2/10/1973MGC--R-53-2    
11/11/1961Rinehart, Mr George William 11/9/1890 11/8/1961MGC--R-64-2    

metal plate marker 9/7/1937Rinehart, Helena May 8/21/1934 9/2/1937MGC--R-54-6    
east side 2/10/2004Rinehart, Mary Ellen 7/23/1920 2/6/2004MGC--R-108-2    

1/28/1944Rinehart, Mr Sylvester James 6/9/1865 1/24/1944MGC--R-54-5    
7/6/1961Rinehart, Vera Viola 8/2/1895 7/4/1961MGC--R-64-1    
9/19/2002Rink, Stanley Lee JR 9/16/2002 9/16/2002MGC-G--52-2    
7/25/2005Rising, Harry E. 10/2/1929 7/22/2005MGC--O-3-2    

M Ilene 5/21/1971Rising, Ilene Mildred 7/5/1932 5/18/1971MGC--O-3-1    
8/8/2009Risner, Maudie 3/25/1937 8/3/2009MGC-H--169-7    
5/24/2005Risner, Michael Dale 10/6/1959 5/19/2005MGC-H--169-6    
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8/11/2011Risner, Mort Junior 9/9/1931 8/8/2011MGC-H--169-8    
no marker 12/24/1930Roberts, Arlene Mary 12/22/1930 12/23/1930MGC-B--204-4    

12/13/1928Roberts, Miss Florence Marie 12/30/1877 12/10/1928MGC--F-44-1    
FMR 12/8/1927Roberts, Mrs Florence Marie 11/20/1856 12/3/1927MGC--F-43-2    

6/25/1975Roberts, J. B. 6/10/1920 6/21/1975MGC-G--42-1    
11/8/2007Roberts, Norman Wesley 7/25/1918 11/5/2007MGC-G--61-4    

WGR 4/6/1908Roberts, Rev. William Grafton 11/26/1843 4/2/1908MGC--F-43-1    
3/15/1984Roberts, Winifred 8/18/1920 3/14/1984MGC-G--61-3    
7/7/2008Robertson, Jean 8/17/1929 7/7/2008MGC-H--140-7    

no marker 1/20/1956Robinson, Mr Frank 4/11/1893 1/16/1956MGC--X ADD--7    
no marker 3/17/1884Robinson, Frank M 1/1/1852 3/16/1884MGC--H-65-1  û  

Father 9/6/1894Robinson, Joseph 3/9/1817 9/6/1894MGC--H-65-3    
10/17/1899Robinson, Morrow Rollin J. 10/16/1899MGC--H-65-4    

Mother 3/16/1897Robinson, Mrs Nancy 7/4/1818 3/14/1897MGC--H-65-3    
no marker 11/6/1924Robinson, Rollin J 1/1/1848 11/4/1924MGC--H-65-2  û  

2/22/1903Robinson - Bruen, Mrs. Mary A. 1/30/1836 2/19/1903MGC--D-7-2    
3/19/1913Robnolt, Mrs Rosetta R. 5/27/1878 3/16/1913MGC--Y-23-4    
12/5/1979Rockey, Garnett May 9/8/1898 12/2/1979MGC-B--90-4    
12/23/1934Rockey, Lloyd E. 3/12/1896 12/11/1934MGC-B--90-5    
10/10/1983Rockey, Norma Irene I 6/25/1918 10/7/1983MGC-B--90-6    
7/12/1937Rockwell, Jennie 8/5/1864 7/10/1937MGC--U-35-3  û  
7/6/1918Rockwell, John H. 1/1/1855 7/6/1918MGC--U-35-2  û  
10/9/1985Rodehaver, Anna Louise 6/23/1910 10/6/1985MGC--R-17-2    
3/5/2019Rodehaver, Mrs. Freda Luanna 7/16/1932 3/1/2019MGC--O-2-2    
9/10/1973Rodehaver, George F 8/23/1930 9/7/1973MGC--O-2-1    
7/12/1938Rodehaver, Harold E 12/28/1903 7/10/1938MGC--R-17-1    

at the foot of Robert 9/18/2021Rodehaver, James Allen 10/16/1951 9/12/2021MGC-H--185-6    
buried at foot of Harold 11/23/1949Rodehaver, Lois Jane 11/15/1949 11/22/1949MGC--R-17-1    

next to baby sister 8/11/2021Rodehaver, Louise Ann 11/15/1949 8/4/2021MGC--R-17-1    
11/13/1997Rodehaver, Richard Junior 7/30/1928 11/10/1997MGC--R-17-3    
12/13/2019Rodehaver, Robert Gene 11/8/1953 12/8/2019MGC-H--185-6    
5/4/2018Rodin, Allen Jeffery 8/14/2007 4/30/2018MGC-G--102-5    

headstone 4/15/1898Roe, Lyman B. 11/26/1816 4/13/1898MGC--E-3-4    
8/15/1869Roe, Mrs Margret 1/1/1786 8/15/1869MGC--E-3-3  û  
8/27/1952Roebuck, Mrs Edith M 12/24/1866 8/24/1952MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-19    

no marker 5/15/1956Roesser, Noah M. 9/9/1878 5/13/1956MGC--X ADD--8    
9/9/2015Rogers, Brenda Joyce 1/3/1952 9/5/2015MGC-H--187-4    

no marker 1/22/1918Rogers, Catherine 9/5/1825 1/19/1918MGC--D-39-1    
1/22/1918Rogers, Mrs. Catherine 9/5/1825 1/22/1918MGC--D-39-2 û   
11/19/1932Rogers, Columbus 1/1/1868 11/12/1932MGC--Y-26-1  û  
4/23/1924Rogers, Mrs. Ellen Jane 7/22/1841 4/23/1924MGC--B-26-3 û   
9/4/1868Rogers, Elma D. 1/1/1863 9/4/1868MGC--B-26-1  û  
10/23/1915Rogers, Mr. George S. 1/1/1838 10/18/1915MGC--B-26-2  û  

no marker 2/6/1934Rogers, Mr. Hiram Lorenzo 12/23/1853 2/3/1934MGC--D-39-3    
9/23/1874Rogers, Mr. Israel 1/1/1823 9/21/1874MGC--D-39-1  û  
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buried with wife Brenda 9/9/2015Rogers, Jack R. JR 9/18/1943 6/11/2014MGC-H--187-4    
6/23/1917Rogers, Mary Jane 6/3/1868 6/23/1917MGC--Y-26-2    

no marker 6/29/1877Rogers, Nina Maud 1/1/1873 6/28/1877MGC--D-39-2  û  
no marker 12/10/1938Rogers, Mrs. Ora B. 10/18/1859 12/7/1938MGC--D-39-4    

cement urn with plate 8/19/1941Rollings, Mr James Leslie 5/5/1920 8/16/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-21    
#30BabyLot 10/25/1965Romain, Cheryl Lynn 9/11/1964 10/22/1965MGC--R-22-12    

1/30/1986Romain, James M 1/9/1939 1/28/1986MGC-G--91-1    
8/5/1925Roney, Mrs Charlotte Frances 11/19/1837 8/2/1925MGC--X-36-2    
3/28/1909Roney, Mr Fred J. 1/18/1874 3/17/1909MGC--X-36-1    

brass plate on back of monumen4/7/1976Roney, George Edmunds 7/7/1915 4/6/1976MGC--R-46-3    
7/3/1929Roney, Mr John 2/15/1843 6/30/1929MGC--X-36-3    
5/12/1926Roney, Mrs Lucy 10/29/1843 5/8/1926MGC--R-46-2    
5/7/1936Roney, Maude Etta 9/23/1881 5/3/1936MGC--R-46-5    
1/23/1906Roney, Patrick 5/1/1833 1/21/1906MGC--R-46-1    
7/30/1945Roney, Roy S. 1/11/1879 7/26/1945MGC--R-46-4    
6/27/1936Roney, Miss Stella Louise 8/20/1867 6/24/1936MGC--X-36-5    
1/11/1971Roney, Wynn Leroy 1/26/1920 1/8/1971MGC-G--93-8    
8/5/1881Rood, Mrs. Abbie 9/25/1826 8/4/1881MGC--C-23-1    
6/10/1904Rood, Benjamin B 2/4/1813 6/10/1904MGC--C-23-2 û   
9/17/1926Roosa, Mrs Juliaette 3/4/1849 9/14/1926MGC--A-4-6    
2/11/1889Roosa, Milford 1/1/1845 2/9/1889MGC--A-4-2  û  
2/15/1889Root, Clarence E. MD 11/15/1850 2/12/1889MGC--C-17-3    
8/6/1901Root, Daniel 11/3/1828 8/4/1901MGC--F-4-3    
3/19/1928Root, Edward M. 10/13/1875 3/19/1928MGC--R-80-4    
11/8/1944Root, Mrs. Elizabeth Mary 3/3/1857 11/4/1944MGC--C-17-4    
5/23/1886Root, Ella M. 1/20/1862 5/22/1886MGC--F-4-1    
2/25/1873Root, Henry 11/21/1783 2/25/1873MGC--H-40-1    
2/11/1905Root, Lucinda 11/11/1831 2/8/1905MGC--F-4-4    
9/5/1918Root, May Bailey 2/18/1866 8/31/1918MGC--I-41-4    
2/4/1868Root, Nelson A. 6/22/1860 2/4/1868MGC--F-4-2    

no marker 12/1/1873Root, Willliam L. 8/31/1856 12/1/1873MGC--F-7-5    
9/4/1997Rose, Anissa J 11/21/1969 9/2/1997MGC-H--85-6    
9/3/1991Rose, Beatrice Joan 5/7/1931 8/31/1991MGC-G--116-4    
12/6/1884Rose, Mrs. Catherine 10/30/1805 12/3/1884MGC--E-54-2    
11/24/1903Rose, Mr. Charles Woodruff 8/9/1837 11/22/1903MGC--B-12-7    
1/28/2022Rose, Douglas James 2/5/1957 1/22/2022MGC-G--129-1    
11/14/1898Rose, Mr. Eleazer W. 11/19/1833 11/11/1898MGC--E-42-3    
2/16/1931Rose, Miss Frances Wilhelmina 1/1/1873 2/16/1931MGC--B-11-5  û û

no markers 11/11/1911Rose, Mr. George Stephen 8/15/1854 11/7/1911MGC--R-130-1    
11/9/1949Rose, Glen Leroy 1/1/1942 10/6/1949MGC--Y ADD--21  û  

Father 5/9/1875Rose, Mr. Ira SR. 7/25/1800 5/6/1875MGC--E-54-1    
4/8/1872Rose, Ira M. JR 7/1/1841 4/8/1872MGC--E-42-1    

no marker 3/26/1883Rose, Jennie 3/24/1878 3/24/1883MGC--H-70-3    
no markers 4/6/1911Rose, Mrs. Jennie L. 6/8/1861 4/3/1911MGC--R-130-2    
no marker 4/1/1877Rose, John W. 4/1/1844 4/1/1877MGC--E-42-4    
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7/6/1936Rose, Lucile E. 11/7/1890 7/3/1936MGC--U-28-3    
8/11/1901Rose, Mrs. Mariam M. 1/1/1829 8/9/1901MGC--E-29-4  û  
11/19/1898Rose, Mrs. Mary Catherine 4/12/1836 11/18/1898MGC--E-42-2    
11/16/2000Rose, Otis J. 6/28/1930 11/13/2000MGC-G--116-3    
10/28/1967Rose, Ray SR. 10/16/1885 10/25/1967MGC--U-28-4    

??? 12/14/1924Rose, Mrs. Theresa Lane 10/7/1848 12/11/1924MGC--B-12-8    
2/10/1853Rose, Truman N 1/1/1827 2/10/1853MGC--E-54-3  û  
10/30/1879Ross, Dr Joseph G. 9/1/1801 10/28/1879MGC--B-2-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 1/1/1974Ross, Josephine Cornwell 1/1/1894 1/1/1974MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-30 û û û
11/30/1868Ross, Mrs Lovina 4/12/1799 11/30/1868MGC--B-2-2    

no marker 12/29/1932Ross, Mr William Harvey 2/20/1854 12/26/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-23    
10/13/1995Rossman, Marjorie Jean 5/10/1922 10/8/1995MGC-G--119-8    
6/1/1982Rottau, Meta M. 8/23/1893 5/29/1982MGC-B--33-5    
9/20/1955Rottau, Rudolph B 8/19/1890 9/15/1955MGC-B--33-6    
10/18/1922Row, Edwin D. (e) 5/24/1846 10/18/1922MGC--R-101-1    
3/16/1932Row, Margaret Nee 10/11/1847 3/14/1932MGC--R-101-2    
2/17/1996Rowe, Edgar John 11/25/1913 2/14/1996MGC-B--239-6    
1/1/1974Rowe, Ethel A 1/1/1890 1/1/1974MGC-B--238-4 û û û
8/18/1943Rowe, George Abraham 4/13/1888 8/14/1943MGC-B--238-5    
3/11/2002Rowe, Lee L 1/1/1918 12/31/2001MGC-B--238-1  û  
2/13/2008Rowe, Lenora Beatrice 12/20/1914 2/9/2008MGC-B--239-5    
11/6/2000Rowe, Margaret Anne 1/1/1918 9/27/2000MGC-B--238-2  û  

infant no marker 9/28/1930Rowe, Robert Curtis 2/27/1930 9/23/1930MGC--W-2-2    
12/4/1896Rowley, Mrs Addie 9/9/1861 11/30/1896MGC--W-24-2    
7/7/1928Rowley, Mr Adelbert D 7/27/1854 7/6/1928MGC--W-24-1    
2/3/1997Rowley, Mrs Alfretta H. 7/16/1902 1/31/1997MGC-G--138-7    
2/25/1965Rowley, Baby MGC--R-82-3    

no marker 4/29/1896Rowley, Berton 7/16/1894 4/27/1896MGC--W-24-1    
4/4/2024Rowley, Carol Edna 11/25/1938 4/1/2024MGC-H--84-7    
2/10/1965Rowley, Claude Vernon 2/5/1900 2/6/1965MGC--R-82-5    
2/14/1915Rowley, George H. 1/30/1859 2/11/1915MGC--R-82-1    
12/7/2023Rowley, Harriet A. 4/15/1938 12/3/2023MGC-A--5-6    

no marker 2/25/1913Rowley, Helen 7/23/1912 2/23/1913MGC--R-82-1    
12/23/1986Rowley, James Ivan 10/13/1903 12/21/1986MGC-G--135-1    
3/9/2007Rowley, John Henry 12/1/1937 3/6/2007MGC-H--84-8    
9/6/2006Rowley, Margaret D. 1/1/1916 8/28/2006MGC-G--135-2  û  
9/10/1953Rowley, Mary Jane 5/23/1867 9/7/1953MGC--R-82-2    
1/5/1993Rowley, Mildred Lucille 4/26/1904 1/2/1993MGC--R-82-4    
3/6/1991Rowley, Norman Earl SR 12/29/1942 3/3/1991MGC-A--5-7    
2/10/1979Rowley, Norman Earl JR 1/22/1970 2/7/1979MGC-A--5-5    
1/1/1864Rowley, Perry N. 1/1/1838 1/1/1864MGC--X-7-4 û û û
7/19/1926Rowley, Thalia Arlene 8/13/1905 7/19/1926MGC--R-82-3    
11/11/1911Rowley, Mrs Viorna A. 3/4/1842 11/9/1911MGC--X-7-5    
9/11/1966Rowley, Mr Warren Verner SR 1/5/1896 9/8/1966MGC-G--138-8    
6/11/1925Rowley, Willis Perry 8/23/1863 6/8/1925MGC--X-7-6    
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10/24/2020Roys, Barbara Elinor 10/18/1920 10/17/2020MGC--R-6-3    
B W Roys 7/1/1886Roys, Benjamin Westfall 7/6/1839 6/28/1886MGC--I-8-1    

10/21/1923Roys, Mrs Elizabeth Philema 11/5/1847 10/19/1923MGC--I-8-3    
5/6/1981Roys, Eva Agnes 6/7/1888 5/3/1981MGC--R-5-5    
11/19/1944Roys, Eva Page 2/15/1857 11/16/1944MGC--R-5-3    

Robert 1/20/1971Roys, George Robert 6/14/1910 1/16/1971MGC--R-5-4    
5/2/1915Roys, George S. 2/13/1851 4/28/1915MGC--R-5-1    
4/25/1930Roys, Hervey N. 11/16/1879 4/22/1930MGC--R-5-2    
5/30/1918Roys, William F. 3/25/1881 5/28/1918MGC--I-8-2    
8/29/1970Rozelle, Alma Tena 12/20/1887 8/26/1970MGC--T-31-3    
4/29/1912Rozelle, David Henry 4/24/1912 4/28/1912MGC--T-31-1    
2/7/1998Rozelle, Donald Lavere/lavern 6/26/1914 2/4/1998MGC-G--123-8    
2/6/1965Rozelle, Mr Harry Edmond (edmund) 6/11/1889 2/3/1965MGC-G--27-3    
1/25/1939Rozelle, Ira Curtis 11/12/1885 1/22/1939MGC--T-31-3    
12/15/1976Rozelle, Irene A 10/16/1919 12/12/1976MGC-G--123-7    
9/30/1962Rozelle, Leo C 4/19/1895 9/27/1962MGC-G--27-4    
8/3/1988Rozelle, Lewis Curtis 9/26/1910 7/31/1988MGC-G--125-8    
4/21/2007Rozelle, Marian Joyce 5/23/1929 4/13/2007MGC--T-31-6    
6/14/2025Rozelle, Robert Donald 7/30/1943 12/18/2024MGC-G--123-3    
7/27/2024Rozelle, Victoria 5/17/1913 7/23/2024MGC-G--125-7    
2/25/1865Rubel, Jacob 2/25/1865MGC--OCC-1-170    
2/14/1865Rubel, Perry T 2/14/1865MGC--OCC-1-173    
10/23/1863Rubel, Stanley J. 10/23/1863MGC--OCC-1-174    
1/1/1864Rubel, Unknown 1/1/1864MGC--OCC-1-171 û  û

no marker 5/20/1898Ruckels, Mrs Lois 8/1/1833 5/19/1898MGC--G-82-1  û  
10/8/1899Rude, Mrs. Hannah Mariah 2/11/1826 10/5/1899MGC--F-41-2    
1/13/1877Rude, Mr. Nathan 2/25/1821 1/11/1877MGC--F-41-1    
6/27/1978Ruder, Dennis Myron 10/25/1954 6/23/1978MGC-B--192-3    
12/31/2008Ruder, Ivah Jane 9/24/1918 12/28/2008MGC-B--191-1    
4/30/2003Ruder, Myron Sylvester 10/29/1915 4/26/2003MGC-B--191-2    
9/16/1952Ruder, Shiela Raye 12/3/1946 9/14/1952MGC-B--191-3    

no marker 3/6/1930Ruff, Clarence 9/18/1886 3/3/1930MGC--R-32-2    
Father 6/20/1920Ruff, Mr Frank 10/16/1842 6/16/1920MGC--N-3-3    

Ruf 3/29/1908Ruff, Mr Harry William 10/8/1882 3/26/1908MGC--N-3-2    
no marker 12/11/1946Ruff, Jesse Carleton 3/31/1878 12/11/1946MGC--R-32-1    

4/4/1995Ruff, Julia B. 8/3/1906 3/28/1995MGC-G--133-1    
no marker 12/26/1932Ruff, Mrs. Pauline 1/1/1852 12/24/1832MGC--N-3-4  û  
no marker 9/26/1929Ruff, Mrs Ruth Ann 12/8/1883 9/24/1929MGC--R-32-3    

Ruf 10/30/1893Ruff, Mrs Theresa D. 12/23/1855 10/30/1893MGC--N-3-1    
4/20/1894Rufus, Bartholomew 1/1/1811 4/20/1894MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-20  û  
3/25/1985Rumisek, John Martin 11/11/1920 3/21/1985MGC--K ADDITIONS-6-1    
10/24/1954Rumsey, Charles Foster 11/10/1913 10/20/1954MGC-B--4-5    
4/28/1963Rumsey, Clara B 7/31/1876 4/25/1963MGC-B--4-3    
4/24/1961Rumsey, Orlin F. 1/1/1878 4/21/1961MGC-B--4-4  û  
1/2/1922Rupley, Mrs Barbara Ann 11/9/1833 12/30/1921MGC--R-105-2    
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10/17/1979Rupley, Bertha M 5/1/1897 10/14/1979MGC--X ADD--34    
12/3/2025Rupley, Betty Anne 8/9/1957 11/26/2025MGC-H--74-1    

no marker 12/3/1936Rupley, Mrs Ellen Amanda 6/6/1856 11/30/1936MGC--Y-23-5    
3/12/1935Rupley, Frances Ann 6/4/1869 3/10/1935MGC--R-106-2    

no marker 6/24/1903Rupley, Gidyer Lee 5/16/1903 6/22/1903MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-8    
4/30/1946Rupley, Jacob Stanley 11/29/1864 4/28/1946MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-22    

mother 10/12/1935Rupley, Mrs Joan A. 1/30/1875 10/11/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-21    
10/4/1922Rupley, Mr John 12/26/1832 10/2/1922MGC--R-105-1    
10/13/1949Rupley, John William 1/1/1866 10/10/1949MGC--R-106-3  û  
7/29/1957Rupley, Mr Melvin Earl 3/28/1895 7/26/1957MGC--X ADD--33    

no marker 1/11/1937Rupley, Mr Melvin John 5/27/1856 1/8/1937MGC--Y-23-6    
2/1/2006Rupley, Michael Edward 1/2/1954 1/28/2006MGC-G--127-3    
4/8/1919Rupley, Myrtle Elva 10/10/1897 4/6/1919MGC--X-93-4    
11/5/2014Rupley, William E. 2/3/1936 11/1/2014MGC-G--128-2    
12/8/1980Rupp, Patricia Ann 6/21/1931 12/5/1980MGC-A--3-6    

no marker 4/19/1982Rupp, Walter Edward 9/3/1929 4/16/1982MGC-A--3-7    
no marker 11/4/1907Rush, Alphonso A 4/8/1856 11/4/1907MGC--H-89-2    

11/9/1904Rush, Mr Andrew J 9/11/1820 11/7/1904MGC--X-12-2    
no marker 1/24/1909Rush, Mrs Ella Elnora 8/1/1861 1/22/1909MGC--H-89-2  û  
no marker 8/30/1934Rush, Francis Jean 8/20/1934 8/28/1934MGC--H-71-2    
no marker 11/25/1938Rush, Jerry Lee 10/31/1938 11/22/1938MGC--F-62-6    

9/12/1983Rush, Lettie A 2/4/1894 9/10/1983MGC--X-80-5    
4/6/1919Rush, Lewis S 1/1/1914 4/6/1919MGC--X-80-1  û  
10/26/1888Rush, Lloyd M 3/27/1888 10/26/1888MGC--X-12-1    
1/14/1965Rush, Mr Milo W 12/21/1876 1/10/1965MGC--X-80-4    

P A Rush 9/26/1908Rush, Mrs Philena A. 8/25/1839 9/23/1908MGC--X-12-3    
1/27/1882Rush, Roy L. 6/5/1879 1/25/1882MGC--H-71-1    
5/20/2019Russ, Ms Cheryl 7/22/1956 11/15/2018MGC-A--168-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 6/26/1934Russell, Baby 6/26/1934 6/26/1934MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-14    
12/22/1927Russell, Mr Charles Milton 2/6/1850 12/20/1927MGC--R-74-1    

My Husband 4/24/1871Russell, Daniel 1/1/1814 4/24/1871MGC--J-24-6  û  
E J R 8/9/1894Russell, Emily J. 12/19/1826 8/9/1894MGC--J-24-5    

no marker 10/28/1961Russell, Gayle Lavern 2/27/1905 10/25/1961MGC-G--1-1    
12/23/1893Russell, Mrs. Hannah 12/10/1823 12/23/1893MGC--D-5-3    
5/1/1921Russell, Hattie S. 1/1/1843 5/1/1921MGC--W-21-2 û û û
3/2/1968Russell, James Allen 11/19/1944 2/28/1968MGC-G--4-3    
7/15/1974Russell, James B. (thorn) 12/23/1924 7/11/1974MGC--O-5-1    
5/26/1943Russell, James McPherson 1/1/1864 5/26/1943MGC--W-21-3  û  

no marker 9/27/1976Russell, Jennie E. 1/1/1900 9/25/1976MGC-G--1-2  û  
11/18/2004Russell, Lawrence J 5/31/1920 11/14/2004MGC-G--5-2    
1/12/1936Russell, Mrs Lillie D. 9/1/1866 1/10/1936MGC--R-74-2  û  
7/26/2017Russell, Marilyn L. Nye 12/25/1926 2/9/2017MGC--O-5-2    
9/8/1987Russell, Mark Lynn 5/30/1979 9/4/1987MGC-G--4-4    
7/15/1862Russell, Mary E 1/1/1854 7/15/1862MGC--OCC-1-103  û  
7/11/1905Russell, Mr Spencer 4/17/1836 7/8/1905MGC--W-21-1    
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3/12/1888Russell, Mr. Thomas C. 12/26/1811 3/9/1888MGC--D-5-1    
10/17/2007Russell, Wanda B 9/15/1925 10/13/2007MGC-G--5-1    
3/14/1972Rutko, Charles W 3/2/1892 3/11/1972MGC-G--143-8    
10/27/1988Rutko, Nina Fenner 7/11/1908 10/24/1988MGC-G--143-7    
9/2/1951Rutko, Richard W. 7/26/1933 8/30/1951MGC--Y ADD--15    
9/13/2023Rutko-green, Tanya 7/20/1941 3/14/2023MGC-H--23-8    

A W 1/17/1958Rutledge, Mr Abraham W. 12/3/1867 1/14/1958MGC-B--26-1    
2/12/1957Rutledge, Mrs Cora Dell 4/9/1872 2/9/1957MGC-B--26-2    
11/17/1967Rutledge, Ralph Henry 8/21/1892 11/14/1967MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-16    

no marker 3/30/1886Ryan, Mrs Catherine 1/1/1833 3/28/1886MGC--H-66-2  û  
no marker 3/6/1900Ryan, George 3/5/1900MGC--H-66-1    

10/29/1887Ryan, William 1/1/1864 10/27/1887MGC--H-66-2  û  
no marker 8/17/1866Ryerson, John 1/1/1812 8/17/1866MGC--E-77-1  û  

6/19/1977Rymal, Alberta Lucille Caner 1/6/1910 6/16/1977MGC-G--23-4    
5/27/1998Rymal, Calvin L 5/18/1911 2/23/1998MGC-G--23-3    
11/28/1983Rymal, Elmer 6/28/1904 11/25/1983MGC-B--218-3    
9/12/1947Rymal, George Wallace 4/11/1867 9/10/1947MGC-B--218-2    
2/3/1953Rymal, Hazel Evelyn 1/1/1888 2/1/1953MGC-B--218-4  û  
12/27/2012Rymal, Irene R 6/28/1916 11/13/2012MGC-G--23-7    

flagstand broken 6/22/1990Rymal, Kenneth Paul 4/6/1906 6/19/1990MGC-G--23-8    
5/27/1998Rymal, Margaret C 5/27/1913 5/10/1998MGC-G--37-2    
6/30/1971Rymal, Rosalie L 9/1/1884 6/27/1971MGC-B--218-1    

metal marker 8/9/1968Sabo, Andrew 6/1/1889 8/6/1968MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-11    
no marker 9/18/1963Sabo, Mrs Leatha M 4/30/1894 9/16/1963MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-12    

3/24/1914Sadler, Mrs Catherine B. 11/14/1838 3/21/1914MGC--P-35-3    
no marker 4/21/1916Sadler, Persis Allison 4/12/1916 4/21/1916MGC--T-30-2    

9/6/1921Sadler, Robert 1/1/1843 9/6/1921MGC--P-35-4  û  
3/19/1941Saettel, Mr Charles E. 7/13/1872 3/16/1941MGC-B--19-5    
3/24/1980Saettel, Florence M. 6/6/1898 3/21/1980MGC-G--134-7    
3/10/1965Saettel, Madge M. 1/17/1874 3/10/1965MGC-B--19-6    
3/24/1965Saettel, Mr Robert Eugene 4/11/1900 3/21/1965MGC-G--134-8    
9/6/1933Sage, Mrs Affa G. 3/21/1875 9/2/1933MGC--T-32-3    
10/22/1988Sage, Harold Edwin 2/21/1900 10/20/1988MGC-G--107-2    
7/10/1929Sage, Harriet 8/16/1839 7/8/1929MGC--T-32-2    
8/9/1948Sage, Jerome Edwin 5/21/1871 8/6/1948MGC--T-32-4    
6/12/1914Sage, Joseph 9/1/1832 6/9/1914MGC--T-32-1    
1/7/1985Sage, Leona H 2/19/1901 1/4/1985MGC-G--107-1    
2/20/1872Sage, Lydia 1/15/1781 2/20/1872MGC--D-60-3    
4/15/1955Sager, Dora Josephine 1/17/1897 4/12/1955MGC-A--48-6    
10/1/1969Sager, James 1/1/1893 9/28/1969MGC-A--48-7  û  
10/20/1948Salamin, Bruce William 10/19/1948 10/19/1948MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-2    
9/24/2001Salamin, David W 3/30/1936 7/1/2001MGC-G--23-5    
3/2/1992Salamin, Mrs Dorothy Irene 2/23/1912 2/28/1992MGC-G--23-6    
11/26/1977Salamin, Elizabeth Eldiva 2/20/1925 11/23/1977MGC-A--18-18    
10/20/1996Salamin, Jeanette Scott 6/30/1921 11/9/1996MGC-A--28-18    
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3/14/1978Salamin, John W 10/10/1913 3/11/1978MGC-G--23-5    
3/21/2013Salamin, Russell 4/27/1925 3/15/2013MGC-A--18-17    
12/24/1931Salamin, Stella 7/22/1930 10/21/1931MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-11    

Salisbury, Blanche MGC--OCC-1-104    
1/12/1904Salisbury, Mr James W. 11/1/1825 1/12/1904MGC--D-63-3  û  
9/4/1898Salisbury, Mrs Lydia M. Moon 1/26/1827 9/2/1898MGC--D-63-4    

no marker 9/9/1886Salisbury, Teddy 7/5/1885 9/7/1886MGC--G-49-1    
Salisbury, William D MGC--OCC-1-105    

2/21/1908Salisbury, Mr. William Nate/nelson 1/1/1840 2/18/1908MGC--G-49-2  û  
11/13/1983Sallows, Kimble Clinton 4/2/1908 11/10/1983MGC-G--33-2    
2/23/2018Sallows, Vera Mae 9/16/1933 2/20/2018MGC-G--33-1    

no marker 11/2/1891Sample, Alzina 1/1/1809 11/2/1891MGC--E-62-3  û  
9/14/2010Sanborn, Marjorie Jean 4/3/1924 9/10/2010MGC-H--130-2    
4/5/1874Sandborn, Mrs. Jennie 9/1/1838 4/2/1874MGC--G-84-2  û  
9/24/2001Sanders, Cynthia Sue 5/5/1963 9/21/2001MGC-G--76-7    
1/5/1933Sanders, Dan Laverne 1/1/1931 1/5/1933MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-13  û  
11/30/2015Sanders, Dorothy Louise 11/12/1929 11/25/2015MGC-H--83-6    

no marker 11/11/1963Sanders, Lena M 1/1/1880 11/7/1963MGC--Y ADD--11  û  
no marker 1/27/1956Sanders, Louis C. 7/16/1869 1/24/1956MGC--Y ADD--10    

1/28/1965Sanders, Mrs Mary Lou 2/13/1913 1/27/1965MGC--R-25-5    
12/27/2000Sanders, Ora Elden Ray 1/1/1908 12/22/2000MGC--R-25-6  û  
3/11/2010Sanders, Ray Henry 6/11/1929 3/7/2010MGC-H--83-5    
7/16/1962Sanders, William Henry 1/22/1880 7/14/1962MGC--R-25-4    
9/22/1892Saner, Frank E 1/3/1873 8/31/1892MGC--M-30-3    

no marker 12/26/1935Sanford, Emma Elizabeth 11/7/1873 12/24/1935MGC--X-88-1    
DC bur@Woodstock 12/13/1905Sanford, Ivan Lewis 1/1/1903 12/13/1905MGC--S-30-2  û  

8/12/1988Sanford, Minnie M 6/13/1907 8/9/1988MGC--R-17-6    
Mother 8/4/1964Sanford, Phoebe Jean 1/1/1882 7/31/1964MGC--S-30-1  û  

6/4/1980Sanford, Reta E 6/5/1893 6/1/1980MGC-B--100-2    
no marker 7/7/1950Sanford, Roy Layton 10/13/1879 7/7/1950MGC--X-88-1    

2/20/1974Sanford, William Carleton 6/22/1881 2/17/1974MGC-B--100-1    
7/15/1981Sanford, Wilmont Reid 1/1/1900 7/10/1981MGC--S-30-3  û  
8/6/1983Sargent, Pearl Madeline 6/19/1917 8/2/1983MGC--K ADDITIONS-5-1    

with Roger 8/7/2021Sattler, Beverly Ann 12/29/1933 9/24/2020MGC-G--134-5    
12/12/1980Sattler, Charles A 6/3/1906 12/9/1980MGC--M-43-3    

with Beverly 8/7/2021Sattler, Roger Wayne 7/22/1931 6/2/2014MGC-G--134-5    
11/18/1883Saunders, Altie Voorhes 8/15/1864 11/15/1883MGC--I-1-3    
3/5/1956Saunders, Arvilla A. 3/2/1874 3/3/1956MGC--I-3-2    
9/15/1987Saunders, Charles Norman 7/29/1941 9/11/1987MGC-G--41-2    
10/9/1998Saunders, Dayton P 4/1/1905 10/6/1998MGC-G--41-1    
5/2/1995Saunders, Dean Allen 7/3/1930 4/30/1995MGC-H--78-8    
2/4/1978Saunders, Doris H. 2/19/1906 1/31/1978MGC-G--41-6    
9/10/2020Saunders, Elaine Leota 10/18/1935 9/3/2020MGC-H--78-7    
12/3/1983Saunders, Frances Vivain 4/9/1901 12/1/1983MGC-A--110-2    
4/22/1956Saunders, Fred A 3/19/1895 4/19/1956MGC-A--110-1    
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8/23/1911Saunders, Frederick Augustus 11/20/1834 8/21/1911MGC--I-2-1    
10/30/2010Saunders, Frederick Donald 9/18/1928 10/27/2010MGC-A--110-3    
6/25/1908Saunders, Mrs. Jane Tabor 8/11/1848 6/22/1908MGC--B-16-2    

"Father" prob for Voohees 1/1/1888Saunders, Lorenzo 6/11/1811 1/1/1888MGC--I-2-2    
Mother 4/30/1889Saunders, Louisa A. (e) 6/29/1832 4/28/1889MGC--I-2-2    

6/15/1941Saunders, Margaret A. 11/1/1866 6/12/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-19    
1/5/2021Saunders, Nancy Jean 7/26/1951 12/17/2020MGC--K ADDITIONS-12-1    
4/4/1940Saunders, Norman A. 5/24/1860 4/2/1940MGC--I-1-4    
7/26/1935Saunders, Norman R. 5/16/1910 7/25/1935MGC--I-3-1    
11/19/1979Saunders, Norval Alger 7/29/1897 11/16/1979MGC-G--41-5    

no marker 9/9/1915Sawdy, Andrew 7/3/1829 9/7/1915MGC--Q-35-2    
no marker 12/12/1882Sawdy, Blanch S 11/28/1882 12/12/1882MGC--Q-35-3    
no marker 7/15/1904Sawdy, Mrs Catherine 5/22/1809 7/12/1904MGC--F-10-4    

6/30/1942Sawdy, Mrs Cynthia Almeda 5/24/1857 6/27/1942MGC--R-42-4    
no marker 2/11/1936Sawdy, Ernie 5/2/1877 2/8/1936MGC--Q-35-1    
J Henry 12/29/1899Sawdy, Henry J. 1/1/1840 12/29/1899MGC--F-10-5  û  

no marker 6/13/1895Sawdy, Mrs Marilla 3/15/1832 6/13/1895MGC--Q-35-3 û   
11/12/1874Sawdy, Orris S. 1/1/1808 11/10/1874MGC--F-10-3  û  
1/8/1910Sawdy, Mrs. Ruth 8/12/1829 1/6/1910MGC--G-31-5    
3/25/1938Sawdy, Sumner J. 1/1/1850 3/23/1938MGC--R-42-3  û  
1/1/1892Sawdy, Mr. Warren 1/1/1824 1/1/1892MGC--G-31-4  û û
4/3/1945Sawyer, Elvira L. 1/1/1861 4/1/1945MGC-B--146-5  û  
7/30/1981Sawyer, Gladys M 5/26/1895 7/27/1981MGC-G--40-3    
2/10/1950Sawyer, Hattie Amelia 1/1/1870 2/7/1950MGC-B--146-3  û  
9/22/1949Sawyer, Jacob Camp 2/14/1867 9/19/1949MGC-B--146-4    

J C Sawyer 6/15/1996Sawyer, Jacob Camp 8/9/1898 6/13/1996MGC-G--40-4    
9/16/1952Sawyer, Leland Francis 8/15/1880 9/13/1952MGC-A--165-3    
4/19/1931Sawyer, Thomas Clovis 1/1/1858 4/11/1931MGC-B--146-1  û  
2/17/1982Sawyer, Thomas G 9/3/1909 2/13/1982MGC-B--146-6    
8/3/1970Sayers, Ruby L 3/21/1906 7/31/1970MGC--Y-20-4    
12/13/1869Sayr, Nellie 1/1/1867 12/13/1869MGC--D-61-3  û  
10/3/2012Sayre, Gatha D 2/24/1924 9/29/2012MGC-A--4-12    
6/3/1957Sayre, Georgia Celestia 3/17/1919 5/30/1957MGC-A--4-14    
12/27/2004Sayre, Max Dennis 9/17/1913 12/23/2004MGC-A--4-13    
9/4/1918Scarritt, Mrs Almeda S 2/2/1834 9/4/1918MGC--A-22-7    
10/29/1901Scarritt, Mr James Madison 9/1/1834 10/27/1901MGC--A-22-6    
11/19/2001Schad, Howard W 5/24/1901 11/12/2001MGC-G--83-8    
3/19/1968Schad, Leone Myrtle 8/1/1901 3/16/1968MGC-G--83-7    
5/17/1915Schermerhorn, Mrs Adaline Miner Jenkins 2/21/1864 5/16/1915MGC--C-8-4    

shared box tomb 6/4/1943Schermerhorn, Byron B MR. 3/24/1873 5/31/1943MGC--C-8-3    
8/19/1876Schermerhorn, Charles T. 3/18/1875 8/18/1876MGC--C-9-2    
8/30/1952Schermerhorn, Mr Charles Van Ness 6/24/1862 8/28/1952MGC--P-16-4    

across 15 and 16 3/26/1907Schermerhorn, Mrs Fannie 4/19/1860 3/21/1907MGC--P-15-4    
6/28/1930Schermerhorn, Frank T B 1/1/1856 6/22/1930MGC--P-15-5  û  
3/7/1907Schermerhorn, Mrs Harriet Eliza Ames 12/24/1859 2/4/1907MGC--P-15-8    
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11/22/1932Schermerhorn, Harry Van Camp MR. 3/2/1884 11/19/1932MGC--C-8-2    
12/5/1941Schermerhorn, James MR 5/13/1865 12/2/1941MGC--C-8-4    
10/20/1862Schermerhorn, James Van Ness 6/9/1833 10/20/1862MGC--D-62-1    

shared box tomb "Terry" 3/27/1905Schermerhorn, Jane Adelaide Terry MRS. 1/1/1840 3/27/1905MGC--C-9-7  û  
4/3/1944Schermerhorn, John W (m) 7/5/1860 3/26/1944MGC--P-16-6    
7/13/1922Schermerhorn, Lena Blurton 1/8/1883 7/13/1922MGC--X-56-2    
5/23/1874Schermerhorn, Libbie Hale 1/1/1872 5/22/1874MGC--C-9-1    
2/24/1922Schermerhorn, Mrs Martha 8/17/1834 2/21/1922MGC--P-15-6    
4/3/1933Schermerhorn, Mrs Mary Louisa 8/7/1875 3/30/1933MGC--P-16-5    

in memory onlySchermerhorn, R. Emily MGC--D-62-2    
7/3/1900Schermerhorn, Van Ness 2/8/1828 6/30/1900MGC--P-15-7    
4/23/1887Schermerhorn, Jr. William Ten Broeck MR 6/23/1863 4/18/1887MGC--C-9-4    
12/21/1884Schermerhorn, Sr William Ten Broeck MR 3/13/1835 12/15/1884MGC--C-9-3    

unmarked 8/21/1912Schilling, Mrs A 8/21/1912MGC--X-67-4    
12/17/1947Schilling, Mr Clement L. 8/20/1863 12/14/1947MGC--E ADD-5-2    
7/7/1903Schilling, Mrs Cornelia M. 4/25/1856 7/5/1903MGC--X-67-1    
10/16/1966Schilling, Earl Legrant 5/6/1895 10/13/1966MGC--Q-17-4    
9/8/1956Schilling, Mrs Pearl H. 3/16/1896 9/4/1956MGC--Q-17-3    
2/17/1942Schilling, Mrs. Phebe Katherine 3/19/1865 2/13/1942MGC--E ADD-5-1    
1/12/1924Schilling, Silas 3/1/1857 1/12/1924MGC--X-67-3  û  
10/31/1987Schmiege, Frieda Amelia 1/1/1895 10/28/1987MGC-G--16-6  û  
1/9/1968Schmiege, John H 4/23/1903 1/6/1968MGC-G--16-1    
12/28/2002Schmiege, Thomas John 11/19/1941 12/18/2002MGC-G--16-5    
10/20/1982Schmiege, Walter A 3/11/1901 10/17/1982MGC-G--16-2    
10/24/1979Schmig, Edgar A 4/8/1911 10/20/1979MGC-G--113-1    
9/9/1981Schmig, Lillian M. 1/1/1913 9/7/1981MGC-G--113-2  û  

no marker 5/1/1923Schoonmaker, Jennie Pratt 11/15/1861 5/1/1923MGC--F-60-3    
ashes onlySchroeder, Lynne MGC--Y-35-2    

4/30/1973Schrutt, Clare F 6/30/1905 4/27/1973MGC-B--194-1    
7/12/1956Schrutt, Mrs Frances Jeanette 10/6/1908 7/9/1956MGC-B--194-2    
6/10/1987Schrutt, Gerald Lewis 2/7/1936 5/27/1987MGC-B--194-1    

Between Frances & Clare 8/9/2011Schrutt, Philip L. 9/19/1940 8/5/2011MGC-B--194-2    
4/8/1944Schulte, Francis Darwin 12/9/1943 2/12/1944MGC--R-15-6    
2/17/1970Schulte, George Louis 4/29/1907 2/14/1970MGC-G--107-5    
11/10/2015Schulte, Mrs Helen R. 2/4/1961 11/7/2015MGC-H--127-7    
4/11/2022Schulte, Jay Allen 8/11/1955 4/9/2022MGC-H--127-8    
7/6/2011Schulte, Leon Gilbert 8/29/1932 6/30/2011MGC-H--2-3    
11/1/1987Schulte, Mabel Rozelle 4/28/1911 10/28/1987MGC-G--107-6    
6/13/2025Schulte, Mable Pearl 3/10/1930 12/29/2024MGC-H--2-3    
4/4/2011Schultz, Inez Lucille 1/22/1927 3/30/2011MGC-G--97-5    
10/1/1991Schultz, Robert B. 8/19/1922 9/28/1991MGC-G--96-8    
11/23/2016Schultz, Robert Ray 12/2/1948 11/10/2016MGC-G--97-6    
2/2/2016Schutte, Marvin Lawrence 1/24/1935 1/20/2016MGC-H--38-2    
11/1/1933Scott, Mrs Aletta Samantha 12/24/1866 10/30/1933MGC--S-33-5    
7/31/2015Scott, Annabelle Viola 3/14/1926 7/24/2015MGC-G--81-6    
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10/19/1945Scott, Mrs Bertha M. 12/12/1874 10/17/1945MGC--Y-45-2    
3/17/1955Scott, Mr Bertram Z. 6/1/1881 3/15/1955MGC--Y-45-3    
1/4/1983Scott, Clarence A 1/1/1983MGC-G--64-8    
9/20/1930Scott, Hannah W 2/18/1842 9/18/1930MGC--Y-45-5    
12/7/1921Scott, Lewis 6/9/1840 12/7/1921MGC--Y-45-4    
10/2/1910Scott, Lewis Eugene 1/5/1908 9/30/1910MGC--Y-45-1    
2/12/1944Scott, Lyle Keith 2/11/1944 2/11/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-5    
8/22/2003Scott, Margaret 9/17/1921 8/5/2003MGC-G--64-7    
8/7/2002Scott, Martha Jean 12/31/1931 8/3/2002MGC-G--88-7    
10/5/1934Scott, Mr Norton Hobert 7/24/1860 10/4/1934MGC--S-33-4    
3/4/1931Scott, Mrs Rachel 6/7/1843 3/1/1931MGC--L-3-3    

FATHER 9/18/1972Scott, Richard Kenneth 11/7/1915 9/16/1972MGC-A--28-17    
6/4/1985Scott, Richard Paul 9/19/1943 6/3/1985MGC-A--28-19    
8/10/1956Scott, Susan Lynette 8/7/1956 8/7/1956MGC--R-21-4    
11/20/1983Scott, William James SR 4/20/1930 11/17/1983MGC-G--88-8    
10/30/1996Scovill, Alma G 1/28/1905 10/27/1996MGC-B--84-5    
6/22/1930Scovill, Artie M. 4/30/1868 6/19/1930MGC-B--84-2    
10/2/1974Scovill, Ellsworth Jacob 4/17/1898 9/30/1974MGC-B--84-6    
2/22/1949Scovill, Mr Ellsworth Mitchell 5/8/1863 2/20/1949MGC-B--84-3    
6/10/1989Scovill, Mary S 1/1/1900 6/10/1989MGC-B--84-4  û  
2/18/1964Scranton, Mrs. Alice G. 5/11/1877 2/15/1964MGC--E ADD-10-2    
11/21/1931Scranton, Mr. Earl W 11/13/1880 11/18/1931MGC--E ADD-10-1    
8/20/2014Seabolt, Deborah Dawn 2/26/1969 8/13/2014MGC-H--64-4    

no marker 11/24/1949Seagraves, Arthur I 7/4/1886 11/20/1949MGC--X-89-5    
4/25/1966Seagraves, Charles Wofford 1/1/1888 4/23/1966MGC--Y-53-6  û  
8/9/1918Seagraves, Gerald D. 1/25/1915 8/7/1918MGC--Y-53-4    
9/12/1964Seagraves, Marian Arvilla 1/30/1889 9/9/1964MGC--Y-53-5    

metal plate in cement 5/25/1941Seagraves, Mrs Mary Jane 9/19/1882 5/23/1941MGC--X-89-6    
no marker 5/25/1929Seamans, Mrs Harriet Elizabeth 7/7/1854 5/22/1929MGC--B-3-2    

6/14/1894Seamans, Corporal Marshall Elliott 12/16/1847 6/14/1894MGC--B-3-4    
9/2/1890Seamans, Miss Mary L. 1/5/1871 8/31/1890MGC--B-3-3    

no  marker 12/29/1953Seamans, William 7/21/1873 12/25/1953MGC--X ADD--4    
3/9/1919Sebring, Mr. Anson L. 3/10/1852 3/6/1919MGC--E-107-1    
6/2/1896Sebring, Mrs. Carrie 9/15/1856 5/30/1896MGC--E-107-2    
8/31/1893Sebring, Louis Eugene 5/16/1890 8/31/1893MGC--E-107-3    
9/4/1918Sebring, Raymond R. 1/1/1894 9/4/1918MGC--E-107-4  û  
4/6/2017Sebring, Richard L 2/10/1945 4/3/2017MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-7    
7/2/2011Sebring, Shirley Lynn 12/10/1946 6/29/2011MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-8    

no marker 2/25/1875Seeley, Augusta S. 1/1/1848 2/23/1875MGC--D-57-1  û  
WATRUS monument 2/12/1882Seeley, Hiram 12/6/1872 2/10/1882MGC--D-57-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 10/25/1882Seeley, Infant 10/25/1882MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-7    
no marker 4/11/1882Seeley, Mrs. Larene Florence 1/15/1858 4/9/1882MGC--B-8-5    

2/4/1870Seely, R H 2/4/1870MGC--OCC-1-175    
12/3/1933Seewald, Elsie Edna 4/1/1901 12/1/1933MGC-B--148-3  û  

on stone D. Seawald 5/31/1929Seewald, Mr John Phillip 6/1/1842 5/28/1929MGC--E-28-2    
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7/11/1872Seewald, Louie 12/27/1869 7/11/1872MGC--E-28-1    
9/23/1934Seewald, Mrs. Marcelia 10/11/1847 9/18/1934MGC--E-28-4    
5/31/1928Seewald, William Frederick 2/11/1866 5/26/1928MGC--E-28-3    
11/20/1931Segraves, Carl William 10/14/1912 11/17/1931MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-5    
8/8/1978Segraves, Clarence Raymond 8/13/1906 8/5/1978MGC-G--112-7    
11/3/2001Segraves, Elsie Ruth 11/15/1908 10/31/2001MGC-B--78-9    
2/24/1997Segraves, Lloyd Owen 4/28/1910 2/20/1997MGC-B--78-10    
10/13/2000Segraves, Margaret Mae 8/1/1908 10/8/2000MGC-G--112-8    
4/14/1927Seibert, Rev John A 7/1/1872 4/14/1927MGC--M-34-5    
5/28/2008Seidel, Arlie May 5/10/1911 5/25/2008MGC--C-28-3    

with Arlie 5/28/2008Seidel, Robert Bently 8/6/1902 11/11/1990MGC--C-28-4    
3/23/1993Selby, Alice S 8/29/1906 3/20/1993MGC-G--88-5    
10/13/1921Selby, Avery Alfred 1/25/1921 10/11/1921MGC--D-1-8    

C. Owen 3/28/1978Selby, Clarence Owen 1/31/1904 3/26/1978MGC-G--88-6    
11/30/1964Selby, Mr. James Alfred 12/25/1878 11/27/1964MGC--D-1-2    
6/29/1962Selby, Mr. James Harold 3/9/1908 6/27/1962MGC--D-1-6    
2/28/1944Selby, James Walker 1/25/1944 2/25/1944MGC--D-1-8    

no marker 1/19/1964Selby, Mr Lloyd Edward 1/23/1904 1/17/1964MGC--D-1-4    
no marker 4/28/1931Selby, Mrs Nina Jackson 11/24/1883 4/26/1931MGC--D-1-6    

10/27/1975Selby, Mrs. Sophia Genevieve 1/1/1889 10/23/1975MGC--D-1-3  û  
metal funeral marker 1/16/1951Selleck, Cora E. 10/10/1873 1/14/1951MGC--Q-14-3    

metal marker 1/18/1972Selleck, Harold A 2/25/1896 1/15/1972MGC--Q-14-6    
no marker 9/26/1931Selleck, James B. 5/6/1860 9/24/1931MGC--Q-14-4    

12/17/1902Sellick, Morris 6/9/1824 12/15/1902MGC--Q-14-2    
8/19/1897Sellick, Olive 8/29/1824 8/19/1897MGC--Q-14-1    
8/21/1929Severance, Anna 10/5/1904 8/17/1929MGC-B--202-4    
12/14/1925Severance, Anna Adelia 2/4/1841 12/14/1925MGC--Y-12-5    
11/20/1957Severance, Burton 10/28/1872 11/18/1957MGC-B--202-6    
12/23/1934Severance, Clara 5/22/1871 12/20/1934MGC-B--202-5    
5/1/1972Severance, Earl SR 3/19/1896 4/28/1972MGC--W-9-5    

no record 12/6/1925Severance, Earl JR. 11/1/1925 12/6/1925MGC--W-9-1  û  
4/24/1873Severance, Mr Edwin C 4/7/1813 4/24/1873MGC--A-21-1    
5/13/1967Severance, Flora Faye 5/6/1891 5/11/1967MGC--W-9-4    

no marker 11/28/1930Severance, Harry Leroy 1/1/1930 11/28/1930MGC--W-9-2  û  
no marker 12/14/1930Severance, Mable A. 1/1/1930 12/14/1930MGC--W-9-3  û  

3/2/1919Severance, Morris P. 3/26/1840 3/2/1919MGC--Y-12-6    
7/7/1886Severance, Mrs Rachel 6/10/1818 7/5/1886MGC--A-21-2    

no marker 5/12/1932Severance, Robert Morris 5/11/1932 5/11/1932MGC--Y-12-6    
12/28/1973Severance, Roy 8/6/1903 12/25/1973MGC--W-9-6    
6/13/1998Seward, Beryl May Cosgrove 6/3/1923 3/22/1998MGC-G--35-7    
6/11/1900Shadbolt, Angeline M. 8/16/1866 6/8/1900MGC--Q-31-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 9/6/1911Shadbolt, Baby Boy 9/5/1911 9/5/1911MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    
9/18/1964Shadbolt, Bertha E 7/13/1894 9/15/1964MGC--R-28-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 5/14/1901Shadbolt, Frank MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-25    
1/1/1869Shadbolt, Frank 1/1/1842 7/3/1869MGC--M-17-2 û û û
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no marker 2/18/1946Shadbolt, Frederick C 1/1/1863 2/15/1946MGC--Q-31-2  û  
9/13/1947Shadbolt, Jeannette 1/1/1897 9/10/1947MGC--Q-30-2  û  
9/13/1947Shadbolt, Joanne E. 1/1/1897 9/10/1947MGC--Q-30-1  û  
1/3/1962Shadbolt, Mary Gusta 2/6/1882 12/31/1961MGC--Q-31-3    
10/16/1961Shadbolt, Robert E. 5/29/1889 10/12/1961MGC--Q-30-3    
7/9/1939Shafer, Charles Edward 10/27/1882 7/6/1939MGC--R-114-3    
8/14/1919Shafer, Lydia 5/20/1833 8/14/1919MGC--R-114-4    
1/29/1938Shafer, Mary Jane 8/12/1864 1/26/1938MGC--R-114-5    
3/3/1943Shaffer, Bill E. 1/1/1871 2/28/1943MGC--X-78-4  û  
9/22/1943Shaffer, Howard Earl 8/7/1902 9/19/1943MGC-A--173-5    

I Sylvester Shafer 3/8/1965Shaffer, Ira Sylvester 6/20/1884 3/6/1965MGC--X-78-6    
no marker 10/2/1935Shaffer, James Lewis 2/14/1865 9/30/1935MGC--X-78-5    

6/14/1991Shaffer, Myrtle I 8/29/1906 6/11/1991MGC-A--173-6    
7/26/1967Shaner, Della Deone 8/19/1875 7/23/1967MGC--X ADD--31    
1/27/1915Shank, Mr Jerome V 5/17/1834 1/25/1915MGC--T-15-1    

Lee 1/5/1913Shank, Jessie Lee 1/12/1864 1/1/1913MGC--T-15-2    
Between Mother and Father 4/23/2019Sharoff, Mr James Cristo 6/9/1934 10/16/2018MGC-G--85-2    

5/24/1961Sharoff, James Jefferson 2/15/1898 5/22/1961MGC-G--85-1    
9/26/1995Sharoff, Mrs Lydia E. 5/22/1908 9/23/1995MGC-G--85-2    
9/9/1947Sharpe, John Forrest 3/14/1875 9/2/1947MGC--X-15-6    
11/16/1957Sharpe, Mrs Vera L. 5/12/1881 11/14/1957MGC--X-15-7    
9/22/1965Sharrai, Ms Troybell 1/2/1921 9/19/1965MGC-G--85-7    
10/4/1967Shaver, Abbie 1/1/1880 10/2/1967MGC--Y-55-6  û  
7/20/1962Shaver, George E. 1/1/1878 7/17/1962MGC--Y-55-5  û  

east of George E 3/7/2012Shaver, George Leon 12/11/1937 3/1/2012MGC--Y-55-7    
no marker 12/26/1909Shaver, Virgil Forrest 9/24/1908 12/24/1909MGC--Y-55-4    

center and on south end 10/4/2017Shaw, Christopher L. 5/21/1977 4/4/2017MGC-G--129-2    
4/7/1895Shaw, Frank L 1/1/1859 4/7/1895MGC--N-6-4  û  

no date 2/28/1914Shaw, Harriet M 5/22/1835 2/28/1914MGC--N-6-2    
9/7/1862Shaw, Lewis A 1/1/1832 9/7/1862MGC--N-6-1  û  
9/21/1857Shaw, Mary E. 1/1/1856 9/21/1857MGC--N-6-3  û  
2/12/1892Shear, Mrs. Antoinette Smith 11/15/1845 2/8/1892MGC--C-29-3    
3/3/1892Shear, Mr. Bleacker L. 3/11/1812 3/1/1892MGC--G-12-1    
6/17/1894Shear, Mrs. Eliza Mead 4/14/1818 6/15/1894MGC--G-12-3    
2/15/1991Shearer, Allie Tabias SR 4/19/1895 2/12/1991MGC-A--6-12    

metal marker 12/26/1997Shearer, Doris Jenney 4/24/1926 12/23/1997MGC-A--6-20    
2/3/2006Shearer, Estill SR 11/22/1923 1/29/2006MGC-A--6-19    
10/7/2016Shearer, Estill Marvin 2/1/1949 9/18/2016MGC-A--6-21    
9/21/1978Shearer, Ethel 10/13/1902 9/18/1978MGC-A--6-13    

Row II-21Shearer, Howard 1/1/1881MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-25  û  
6/1/1966Shearer, Kathryn Louise 5/29/1966 5/30/1966MGC--R-22-13    
11/23/1960Shearer, Norman Harvard 1/30/1903 11/19/1960MGC-G--59-6    

no marker 10/16/1945Shearer, Paul C. 1/1/1890 10/13/1945MGC--I-52-4  û  
Row II-20 5/31/1935Shearer, Stella May 1/1/1884 5/28/1935MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-24  û  

5/16/1930Sheeley, Ruby Ames 10/26/1902 5/13/1930MGC--R-57-2    
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9/8/1957Sheffer, Ellen Minerva 11/18/1911 9/5/1957MGC-A--79-1    
12/14/1986Sheffer, Leslie Burdette 6/27/1911 12/11/1986MGC-A--79-2    
8/4/1997Sheldon, Carolyn Jeanette 7/13/1939 8/1/1997MGC-H--4-1    
11/25/1989Sheldon, Charles B 4/20/1928 11/19/1989MGC-H--4-2    

in memory only 6/15/1849Sheldon, Elemuel 1/1/1833 6/15/1849MGC--G-19-4  û  
in memory only 1/1/1840Sheldon, Ellen 1/1/1839 1/1/1840MGC--G-19-5 û û  

no marker 11/18/1903Sheldon, Mr. Emogene J. 11/8/1844 11/16/1903MGC--G-19-6    
Sheldon, Estel MGC--G-19-7    

Frank 6/6/1886Sheldon, Mr. Francis G. 4/4/1833 6/3/1886MGC--G-19-3    
no marker 4/27/1895Sheldon, Hattie M. 12/4/1859 4/27/1895MGC--G-19-8    

in memory only 12/11/1847Sheldon, Hulda 1/1/1809 12/11/1847MGC--G-19-9  û  
Joni 10/4/1985Sheldon, Joan Scott 7/2/1944 10/1/1985MGC-G--89-6    

7/2/1990Sheldon, Rocky 7/2/1990MGC-H--3-4    
5/16/2003Shellberg, Mark Richard 7/5/1957 5/12/2003MGC-B--16-3    
9/11/2002Shellberg, Norma Joan 5/8/1931 9/7/2002MGC-B--16-4    
2/6/2007Shellberg, Richard Charles 9/12/1932 2/2/2007MGC-B--16-5    
9/15/1932Shellberg, Ruth Sarah 1/1/1905 9/15/1932MGC-B--16-6    
2/27/1929Shelle, Baby Girl 2/26/1929 2/26/1929MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-5    
1/16/1934Shelly, Mrs Anna M. 5/13/1852 1/14/1934MGC-B--207-1    
6/10/1932Shelly, Mr George 8/20/1849 6/5/1932MGC-B--207-2    
2/14/1901Shepard, Eliza Kniffin 11/13/1819 2/11/1901MGC--P-59-1    

L. A. 9/9/1903Shepard, Lucias A 10/8/1817 9/9/1903MGC--P-59-2 û   
5/20/1886Shepard, Mrs. Mary A. 4/19/1810 5/18/1886MGC--F-84-2    
11/25/1938Sheridan, Charles E. 5/1/1865 11/21/1938MGC-B--93-2    
2/14/1949Sheridan, Mary L. 8/31/1869 2/11/1949MGC-B--93-1    
3/15/1881Sherman, Charles T. 8/19/1859 3/13/1881MGC--A-2-1    
1/30/1894Sherman, Ruth A. 1/1/1828 1/30/1894MGC--A-2-3  û  
6/11/1875Sherrieb, Mr. Ignatz 4/7/1817 6/11/1875MGC--F-31-1  û  
9/11/1852Sherwood, Margaret T. 9/11/1852MGC--OCC-1-106    
5/21/1926Shetler, Mrs Elnora 2/14/1855 5/19/1926MGC--R-111-5    
1/6/1919Shetler, Georgia 9/29/1878 1/4/1919MGC--R-111-4    
8/31/1949Shetler, Thomas J. 8/11/1851 8/28/1949MGC--R-111-6    
2/17/1983Shewman, Anna Laura 7/4/1889 2/14/1983MGC-B--162-4    
2/2/1914Shewman, Mrs Barbara G. 4/13/1847 1/28/1914MGC--U-20-2    

metal plate in concrete 3/23/1941Shewman, Edna Bernice 9/9/1893 3/20/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-16    
just east of Harold with James4/21/2021Shewman, Elizabeth J 2/13/1928 3/16/2005MGC-B--262-2    

metal plate in concrete 3/12/1928Shewman, George A. 12/15/1875 3/12/1928MGC--U-20-3    
4/9/1949Shewman, Harold Robert 2/21/1922 9/17/1944MGC-B--262-2    

just east of Harold with Eliza 4/21/2021Shewman, James W 12/1/1925 3/9/2010MGC-B--262-2    
7/5/1939Shewman, John W. 3/17/1873 7/3/1939MGC-B--162-5    

Metal Plate in concrete 3/2/1914Shewman, Mr Jonathan 12/31/1838 2/28/1914MGC--U-20-1    
metal plate in concrete 4/21/1941Shewman, Joseph I. 3/13/1880 4/20/1941MGC--U-20-5    

7/3/1960Shewman, Katie Emily 3/6/1888 6/30/1960MGC-B--262-3    
10/16/1971Shewman, Lemuel Aaron 3/5/1882 10/13/1971MGC-B--262-4    
2/4/1920Shewman, Lemuel C. 5/27/1912 2/4/1920MGC-B--262-1    
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metal plate in concrete 9/21/1931Shewman, Netta 9/28/1910 9/18/1931MGC--U-20-4    
metal marker 3/1/1963Shewman, Mr Oliver Levi 7/4/1877 2/18/1963MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-15    

metal plate in concrete 4/28/1950Shewman, William Henry 8/25/1870 4/25/1950MGC--U-20-6    
11/15/2006Shibler, Dorothy 1/9/1915 11/11/2006MGC-H--100-4    

UNKNOWN-NFI 9/13/1896Shields, Mrs Hecter 1/1/1809 9/8/1896MGC--L-17-2  û  
1/4/1999Shiffler, Carl Lanson 7/24/1911 12/30/1998MGC-G--67-2    
11/21/2002Shiffler, Donna Isabelle 2/2/1914 11/18/2002MGC-G--67-1    
6/7/1960Shiffler, Ronald Carl 4/8/1943 6/4/1960MGC-G--67-6    
2/9/1955Shinabery, Edna Caroline 3/31/1902 2/6/1955MGC-B--97-2    
6/4/1986Shinabery, Ena Edna 12/31/1895 6/1/1986MGC-G--134-4    
3/11/1972Shinabery, Madison M. 5/1/1890 3/7/1972MGC-G--134-3    
7/27/1946Shinabery, Marjorie E. 5/11/1929 7/24/1946MGC-B--97-3    
1/10/1982Shinabery, Olive Pearl 7/30/1920 1/7/1982MGC-B--97-6    
4/4/1976Shinabery, Ralph A. 2/3/1892 4/1/1976MGC-B--97-1    
7/7/2011Shinabery, Robert Royce 5/10/1944 7/3/2011MGC-H--88-2    

R D Shinaberry 2/23/1975Shinabery, Rosy Delana Pearl 3/7/1882 2/19/1975MGC-G--134-2    
2/22/1966Shinabery, Tina Marie 2/16/1966 2/20/1966MGC-B--97-3    
6/17/1921Shingler, Mrs Hannah Malinda 2/21/1842 6/14/1921MGC--S-11-2    
8/21/1921Shingler, John Conrad 9/21/1836 8/21/1921MGC--S-11-1    

at the foot of grave 5/17/1993Shipley, Charlie Winston 9/13/1928 2/22/1993MGC-G--87-8    
5/18/1976Shipley, Freelin 7/26/1907 5/15/1976MGC-G--87-8    
5/8/2000Shipley, Velma L 2/18/1917 5/4/2000MGC-G--87-7    

middle of graves 1 and 2 11/23/2020Shipman, Bruce Allen 4/24/1955 2/10/2013MGC-G--90-1    
7/9/1974Shipman, Rev Clarence R 1/14/1895 7/5/1974MGC-G--143-1    
11/23/2020Shipman, Douglas Gene 7/5/1946 10/26/2020MGC-G--90-3    

north end no marker 12/1/1970Shipman, Eric Jason 11/29/1970 11/29/1970MGC--R-66-4    
no marker unknown location 11/21/1980Shipman, Eric W. 11/17/1980 11/18/1980MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-6    

2/24/2009Shipman, Mrs Helen F 12/23/1920 2/20/2009MGC-G--90-1    
4/1/1991Shipman, Jessie 9/23/1894 3/28/1991MGC-G--143-2    
8/11/1986Shipman, Merton D 10/14/1918 8/8/1986MGC-G--90-2    
11/14/1940Shirts, Leonard A. 1/1/1880 11/14/1940MGC--X-70-4  û  
2/6/1943Shirts, Muriel E. 1/1/1878 2/6/1943MGC--X-70-5  û  
5/28/1955Shoemaker, Alta Cheney 1/1/1869 5/26/1955MGC--X-24-3  û  
9/19/1950Shoemaker, Brenda Joyce 1/1/1949 9/19/1950MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-1  û  
4/27/2017Shoemaker, Mr Glenn Howard 6/21/1927 1/25/2017MGC-H--195-1    
4/29/2016Shoemaker, Mrs Joyce A 4/28/1930 2/19/2016MGC-H--195-1    
1/25/1955Shoemaker, Lottie May 6/15/1879 1/22/1955MGC--M-9-8    
5/10/2013Shoemaker, Timothy Dion 2/4/1958 4/27/2013MGC-H--195-2    
4/9/1958Shonyo, Joseph Steven 4/8/1958 4/8/1958MGC--R-21-18    
10/7/1937Short, Mrs Ada Adella 4/17/1874 10/4/1937MGC-B--94-2    
8/20/1938Short, Otto R. 8/14/1878 8/20/1938MGC-B--94-1    

no marker 3/30/1906Shourds, Baby 3/16/1906 3/30/1906MGC--J-19-1    
10/22/1947Shourds, Mr Daniel C. 1/29/1866 10/19/1947MGC--J-18-5    
5/8/1933Shourds, Miss Dorothy I 12/28/1894 5/5/1933MGC--J-18-4    
3/25/1906Shourds, Francis L 1/31/1862 3/21/1906MGC--J-19-1    
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12/24/2005Shreve, Patricia Ann 2/10/1942 12/23/2005MGC-H--90-4    
10/1/2004Shreve, Vern S. 5/31/1934 9/29/2004MGC-H--90-3    
5/4/1951Shull, Mrs Bertha Ann 11/4/1871 5/1/1951MGC--X-69-6    
4/3/1944Shull, Mr George Henry 11/8/1859 4/1/1944MGC--X-69-5    
9/10/1947Shull, L. G. 1/1/1901 9/6/1947MGC-A--24-2  û  

H Theo Shull 9/18/1909Shull, Theodore Harland 9/6/1899 9/15/1909MGC--X-69-4    
2/9/1920Shultz, Efferd R. 11/14/1882 2/9/1920MGC--Y-5-1    
3/10/1902Shumway, Mrs. Clara M. 8/30/1832 3/8/1902MGC--D-43-2    
11/10/1876Shumway, Mr. Perry 7/6/1832 11/9/1876MGC--D-43-1    
9/11/1849Sidgum, George W. 9/11/1849MGC--OCC-1-107    
4/18/2011Siegel, Pauline P. 9/25/1913 2/16/2011MGC-B--33-1    
1/3/1984Sievers, Frederick W 12/31/1883 1/1/1984MGC-A--47-1    
2/4/1973Sievers, Nelle V 5/24/1885 2/2/1973MGC-A--47-2    
1/1/1888Sill, Infant Son 1/1/1888MGC--T-8-4 û  û
6/11/1911Sill, Mrs Virginia 8/2/1867 6/9/1911MGC--T-8-4    

no dateSill, William 1/1/1862MGC--T-8-5  û  
9/22/1948Silvernail, Adelbert 11/13/1845 9/22/1948MGC--Q-32-6    
8/17/1846Silvernail, Adolphis 3/25/1844 8/17/1946MGC--Q-32-5    
8/14/1931Silvernail, Alfred 11/12/1853 8/12/1931MGC--M-39-6    
2/22/1920Silvernail, Alonzo 4/30/1852 2/19/1920MGC--Y-10-2    

no marker 3/26/1914Silvernail, Mr. Augustus 1/1/1852 3/26/1914MGC--E-52-1  û  
no marker 9/14/1879Silvernail, Baby 9/12/1879 9/13/1879MGC--E-52-3    

6/14/1904Silvernail, Elisa Thatcher 9/15/1854 6/11/1904MGC--Y-10-1    
7/26/1913Silvernail, Emma 10/13/1854 7/24/1913MGC--M-39-5    
2/5/1909Silvernail, Facelia S 9/15/1844 2/2/1909MGC--P-49-2    
4/27/1928Silvernail, Forest B 2/18/1878 4/24/1928MGC--Y-10-3 û  û

no marker 2/26/1908Silvernail, Frances E 1/1/1864 2/26/1908MGC--H-60-1  û  
3/25/1935Silvernail, Fred A. 10/29/1866 3/17/1935MGC--U-18-3    
6/4/1923Silvernail, Harriet Amelia 3/7/1841 6/4/1923MGC--Q-32-3    

no marker 10/17/1907Silvernail, Harry E. 10/19/1889 10/1/1907MGC--E-52-4    
no marker 8/19/1886Silvernail, Jenette 9/8/1826 8/19/1886MGC--H-60-1    

no deathdate 1/1/1935Silvernail, Louisa A. 1/1/1869 1/1/1935MGC--U-18-4 û û û
? poss @ WolfCreek 2/17/1936Silvernail, Marshall 3/23/1863 2/14/1936MGC--H-60-1    

no marker 10/24/1944Silvernail, Minnie S. 11/29/1858 10/21/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-4    
6/7/1907Silvernail, Philo A 10/10/1838 6/4/1907MGC--P-49-1    
3/14/1897Silvernail, Richard 8/22/1837 3/14/1897MGC--Q-32-2    

no marker 1/8/1893Silvernail, Mrs. Silvia Annette 10/10/1853 1/7/1893MGC--E-52-2    
no marker 10/30/1962Silvernail, William 11/25/1888 10/26/1962MGC--Y-10-6    

7/10/1885Silvernail, William E. 3/11/1819 7/9/1885MGC--H-60-1    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/8/1877Simmons, Mrs Susan 1/1/1812 8/7/1877MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-27  û  

12/12/1990Simpson, Mildred Miner 2/18/1904 12/10/1990MGC-B--3-3    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/19/1939Sines, Catherine Elizabeth 2/9/1939 8/16/1939MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-29    

no marker 1/17/1910Sines, Charles Delbert 5/4/1900 1/15/1910MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-35    
no marker 11/4/1964Sines, Collin Leroy 3/20/1919 11/1/1964MGC--R-27-3    
no marker 6/28/1990Sines, Donald Edward 11/23/1936 6/23/1990MGC--K ADDITIONS-18-1    

March 19, 2026 3:46 pm Page 170 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

UNKNOWN - NFI 1/17/1918Sines, Dorothy E 1/3/1918 1/15/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-5    
8/15/1964Sines, John Nathan 5/6/1890 8/13/1964MGC--X ADD--28    

UNKNOWN - NFI 2/17/1938Sines, Margarette H. 2/1/1938 2/16/1938MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-30    
UNKNOWN - NFI 9/24/1946Sines, Michael Elwood 9/23/1946 9/24/1946MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-26    

no marker 2/10/1929Sines, Mrs Nora Elizabeth 12/11/1867 2/8/1929MGC--X-80-2    
metal marker and painted stone5/2/1937Sines, Ralph 3/20/1913 4/28/1937MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-32    
metal marker & painted stone7/10/1952Sines, Roy Daniel 7/23/1892 7/10/1952MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-34    

no marker 2/26/1943Sines, Mr Samuel S 9/1/1858 2/24/1943MGC--X-80-3    
painted stone next to Roy 3/8/1942Sines, Mrs Vica Katherine 1/17/1893 3/6/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-33    

HOOD lot 11/25/1974Sines, Zelpha Edwina 5/12/1897 11/23/1974MGC--X ADD--24.5    
4/30/1931Skillman, George W. 1/2/1870 4/28/1931MGC-B--14-4    
1/20/1960Skinner, Carl Herbert 1/10/1886 1/17/1960MGC-A--62-4    
1/11/1974Skinner, Olive 11/6/1888 1/9/1974MGC-A--62-5    
5/17/1972Slayton, Corey Douglas 5/15/1972 5/15/1972MGC--R-22-14    
4/24/1977Sleutelberg, Ester 1/30/1894 4/21/1977MGC-G--137-5    
10/12/2012Sleutelberg, Ester Edith 8/11/1927 10/9/2012MGC-G--124-1    
11/1/1965Sleutelberg, Mr Meyer 6/17/1891 10/30/1965MGC-G--137-6    
12/8/2004Sleutelberg, Simon H. 11/23/1919 12/5/2004MGC-G--124-2    
2/22/1907Sloan, Mrs Mary Luella 8/23/1881 2/19/1907MGC--X-24-5    
3/23/1904Sloan, Paul J. 8/30/1898 1/9/1904MGC--X-24-4    
6/8/1962Slusher, Charles Calloway 6/15/1889 6/5/1962MGC-G--85-4    

no marker 8/22/1980Slusher, Clara Jane 9/2/1926 8/19/1980MGC-G--85-8    
12/22/1963Slusher, Ella Viola 8/14/1891 12/20/1963MGC-G--85-3    

UNKNOWN - NFI 2/5/1933Slusher, Lewis J 2/4/1933 2/4/1933MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-28    
9/23/1927Sluyter, Emons H. 1/27/1849 9/21/1927MGC--U-28-2    
2/19/1926Sluyter, Pernina Icephene 12/21/1852 2/17/1926MGC--U-28-1    
3/31/1891Smart, Dr. Anson R. MD 7/4/1841 3/28/1891MGC--H-63-5    
8/23/1898Smart, Clarissa 11/29/1814 8/21/1898MGC--X-9-1    

Baby Smart 7/17/1879Smart, Inez Vilette 4/5/1878 7/16/1879MGC--H-63-1    
10/11/1925Smart, Mrs Ione C. 9/30/1845 10/9/1925MGC--H-63-4    
6/24/1900Smart, Louis Chester 6/20/1873 6/20/1906MGC--H-63-3    
9/21/1898Smart, Rossiter 12/25/1814 9/19/1898MGC--X-9-2    
4/13/2008Smedley, Ida Allaseva 12/20/1908 4/10/2008MGC-G--60-6    
10/2/1937Smith, Adaline Carrie 6/19/1856 9/29/1937MGC--X-61-4    
9/8/1969Smith, Addie T 12/30/1874 9/6/1969MGC-B--89-3    

no marker 8/23/1874Smith, Adelbert Fay 1/1/1874 8/22/1874MGC--E-34-2  û  
no marker 4/3/1934Smith, Adelia F. Conant 7/1/1848 4/3/1934MGC--N-20-4  û  

A G 7/5/1893Smith, Mr. Albert G. 3/30/1819 7/5/1893MGC--E-89-4    
metal marker in concrete 11/2/1966Smith, Albert H. 5/4/1876 10/31/1966MGC--X ADD--29    

UNKNOWN - NFI 10/18/1899Smith, Baby Girl 10/17/1899 10/17/1899MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    
5/7/1900Smith, Bessie 5/26/1892 5/5/1900MGC--C-29-7    
11/23/1992Smith, Catherine R 1/25/1897 11/18/1992MGC-A--96-2    
5/1/1882Smith, Celia 1/1/1878 5/1/1882MGC--C-29-6    
12/24/1948Smith, Charles F. 1/1/1881 12/22/1948MGC-B--151-7  û  

metal marker 5/27/1932Smith, Charles H 1/1/1908 5/24/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-12  û  
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2/19/1941Smith, Charles Jerome 4/8/1874 2/16/1941MGC-B--89-1    
C B 9/11/1887Smith, Mr. Chester B. 3/15/1827 9/4/1887MGC--H-26-1    

3/11/1889Smith, Clare J. D. 5/12/1884 3/7/1889MGC--I-69-2    
10/24/1962Smith, Clarence John 1/1/1882 10/21/1962MGC-B--132-4  û  
2/14/1900Smith, Mrs. Cora A. 7/4/1859 2/12/1900MGC--C-29-5    
1/25/1945Smith, Cora Ethel 11/19/1894 1/22/1945MGC-B--132-5    

C S 3/23/1915Smith, Cornelia Van Akin 11/3/1849 1/5/1915MGC--H-4-7    
UNKNOWN - NFI 11/26/1895Smith, Daniel Charles 1/1/1824 9/26/1895MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-31  û  

8/1/1977Smith, David E. 8/24/1917 7/29/1977MGC-B--132-6    
1/3/1912Smith, Mrs Devello Wilson 8/19/1849 12/31/1911MGC--X-66-1    
1/27/1997Smith, Dorothy Ilean 3/7/1922 1/23/1997MGC-B--132-3    
8/8/2008Smith, Douglas R. 1/9/1931 6/16/2008MGC-H--142-8    
9/11/1922Smith, Mr. Edgar 8/21/1851 9/10/1922MGC--C-29-4    
12/11/2015Smith, Edward Harold 1/12/1923 12/8/2015MGC-H--188-8    
2/19/1931Smith, Mr. Edward John 2/4/1842 2/17/1931MGC--H-4-8    
8/28/1856Smith, Ellen A. 1/1/1841 8/28/1856MGC--F-23-5  û  

Mother 2/3/1893Smith, Mrs Emeline 1/1/1831 1/1/1882MGC--I-69-5  û û
Mother 8/31/1952Smith, Mrs Emma Lorene (lorena) 7/9/1864 8/28/1952MGC-B--266-4    

11/10/1962Smith, Emma Sarah 3/1/1904 11/7/1962MGC-B--266-5    
8/8/1911Smith, Mr Eugene Gardner 7/31/1843 8/6/1911MGC--X-15-4    
7/7/1906Smith, Mrs Euphemia Curter 11/12/1845 7/4/1906MGC--P-2-2    
8/4/1971Smith, Evelyn May 9/28/1921 8/1/1971MGC-G--139-3    

no marker 8/8/1981Smith, Florence Eunice 10/24/1891 8/5/1981MGC--T-20-3    
Smith, Floyd H 1/1/1920MGC-G--139-4    

6/11/1928Smith, Mr Floyd L 4/1/1884 6/9/1928MGC--W-22-2    
11/1/1905Smith, Floyd M. 12/22/1899 10/30/1905MGC--X-38-3    
10/10/1931Smith, Mr. Frank J. 1/1/1859 10/7/1931MGC--G-23-5  û  

F S Smith 8/24/1887Smith, Mr. Franklin 1/1/1814 8/21/1887MGC--F-61-1  û  
8/20/1899Smith, Frederick Hudson 1/1/1873 8/17/1899MGC--H-3-3  û  

S Grave of W1/2 11/9/1953Smith, George C. 1/9/1877 11/6/1953MGC--X-38-5    
6/20/1939Smith, Mr. George F. 9/23/1853 6/17/1969MGC--H-21-2    

G Harvey 4/6/1929Smith, Mr George Harvey 6/24/1832 4/3/1929MGC--W-4-2    
no marker 1/3/1897Smith, Georgiana 3/8/1860 12/27/1896MGC--E-34-3    

1/21/1926Smith, Mrs Gladys B 9/26/1897 1/18/1926MGC-B--5-12    
9/24/1984Smith, Glenn B. 8/10/1891 9/21/1984MGC-G--56-3    
4/20/1905Smith, Glenn Clyde 8/9/1903 4/18/1905MGC--X-40-6    
6/22/2009Smith, Glenna Jean 11/20/1938 6/19/2009MGC-H--77-6    

in memory only 6/6/1988Smith, Gloreia D Joslyn 6/6/1899 6/6/1988MGC-B--151-6    
9/28/1877Smith, Hallie C. 1/1/1875 9/28/1877MGC--X-15-1  û  
10/9/1974Smith, Harold M. 3/5/1893 10/6/1974MGC-G--133-4    
12/10/1893Smith, Mrs. Harriet B. 1/1/1820 12/10/1893MGC--C-29-1  û  

Mother 5/2/1905Smith, Mrs Harriet Merrell 3/29/1824 4/29/1905MGC--E-89-5    
no marker 2/26/1893Smith, Harrison B 7/1/1892 2/24/1893MGC--H-4-7  û  

10/21/1878Smith, Harry J. (infant) 8/20/1878 10/20/1878MGC--C-20-3    
10/20/1878Smith, Harvey J 8/1/1878 10/20/1878MGC--W-4-1  û  
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no marker 8/13/1903Smith, Mrs Hattie Ellen 5/22/1850 8/11/1903MGC--X-15-3    
9/28/1877Smith, Hattie G 1/1/1875 9/12/1877MGC--X-15-3  û  
3/10/1886Smith, Hettie S. 7/7/1857 3/7/1886MGC--G-23-1    
6/9/1937Smith, Iantha A 4/4/1860 6/7/1937MGC-B--13-6    
7/17/1934Smith, Mrs Ida Lenna 4/26/1855 7/14/1934MGC--W-4-3    
6/23/1939Smith, Mrs. Ida M. 8/22/1858 6/20/1939MGC--E-23-2    

no marker 9/20/1933Smith, Isabel 1/10/1928 9/17/1933MGC--T-20-4    
9/3/1888Smith, Mrs. Isabella 1/1/1863 9/1/1888MGC--H-21-1  û  
6/15/1926Smith, Ithamar Titus 10/1/1842 6/13/1926MGC--D-49-2  û  
2/29/2020Smith, Jack Wayne SR 5/28/1939 2/23/2020MGC-H--77-5    
1/5/2019Smith, Jackie Wayne JR 12/1/1966 12/30/2018MGC-H--76-8    
8/27/2019Smith, Mr James Henry 12/13/1937 8/23/2019MGC-H--75-6    
2/16/1859Smith, James M. 1/1/1837 2/16/1859MGC--F-23-4  û  
4/10/1892Smith, Mrs. Jane M 1/1/1827 4/7/1892MGC--G-23-2  û û
6/27/1870Smith, Jeffy 1/1/1869 6/27/1870MGC--X-15-2  û  
5/8/1892Smith, Jennie Tabor 11/3/1861 5/8/1892MGC--I-69-1    
2/18/1882Smith, Jessie 1/1/1793 2/17/1882MGC--C-29-8  û  
3/28/1897Smith, John 6/15/1816 3/24/1897MGC--I-69-4    
4/22/1913Smith, Mr. John JR 7/25/1827 4/19/1913MGC--G-23-3    
3/27/1863Smith, Mr. John C. (g) 1/1/1812 3/27/1863MGC--F-23-3  û  
4/23/1873Smith, Mr. Joseph 1/1/1823 4/22/1873MGC--E-20-1    
1/27/1971Smith, Julia A. 4/5/1894 1/25/1971MGC-G--133-3    
3/17/1860Smith, Julia Ann 1/1/1797 3/17/1860MGC--C-29-8  û  

no marker 11/16/1907Smith, Leone Marie 8/14/1907 11/14/1907MGC--X-38-1    
2/19/1920Smith, Lida Jane 10/29/1855 2/16/1920MGC--G-23-4    
2/2/2012Smith, Lila Grace 11/23/1923 1/29/2012MGC-H--188-7    
3/15/1898Smith, Mr. Lorenzo Cutter 1/9/1818 3/13/1898MGC--C-29-2    
2/6/1911Smith, Lucia 10/8/1832 2/3/1911MGC--W-4-1    
4/18/1932Smith, Lyle 11/23/1910 4/6/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-13    

no marker 3/10/1925Smith, Mabel Dora Jefford 1/1/1891 3/10/1925MGC--D-49-3    
12/27/1906Smith, Malissa Poyser 1/21/1845 12/25/1906MGC--D-49-3    
2/19/2001Smith, Margaret Joanne PH.D. 4/17/1943 2/16/2001MGC-H--188-6    

funeral marker 8/2/1985Smith, Marie 3/28/1900 7/30/1985MGC--K ADDITIONS-17-1    
10/7/2014Smith, Marjorie Louise 6/1/1920 10/4/2014MGC-G--140-1    
4/15/1945Smith, Mr. Martin B. 3/7/1857 4/12/1945MGC--E-23-5    

Smith, Mary 1/1/1872MGC--X-40-3  û  
no marker 2/19/1889Smith, Mrs. Mary 8/31/1824 2/16/1889MGC--H-21-3    
no marker 12/13/1937Smith, Mary Arvilla 6/1/1860 12/11/1937MGC--X-38-1    

Mother Mary Smith 10/30/1927Smith, Mary Rose 1/1/1872 10/30/1927MGC--X-38-4  û  
11/18/1947Smith, Mary Steuben 6/10/1866 11/16/1947MGC--R-74-4    
5/24/1974Smith, Melbourne Nathan 10/29/1925 5/22/1974MGC-G--13-1    

no marker 1/1/1872Smith, Melissa 1/1/1824 1/1/1872MGC--E-48-1 û û  
6/21/2021Smith, Mildred Jean 8/30/1933 6/15/2021MGC-H--142-7    
12/30/1940Smith, Minnie Bell 10/22/1872 12/28/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-14    

unknown 1/1/1882Smith, Mother MGC--I-69-3 û   
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10/21/1934Smith, Mrs. Myrtle 4/20/1875 10/18/1934MGC--D-53-1    
1/3/2022Smith, Nathan Richard 12/29/1922 12/28/2021MGC-G--140-2    
10/26/1974Smith, Neata Irene 4/26/1894 10/23/1974MGC-G--56-4    
7/5/1896Smith, Peter V. 6/14/1822 7/2/1896MGC--W-22-1    
9/16/2009Smith, Raymond Stanley 3/21/1952 9/10/2009MGC--R-40-4    
4/14/1901Smith, Rebecca Ann 3/19/1815 4/14/1901MGC--X-15-5    
6/3/1989Smith, Reed 3/15/1899 5/31/1989MGC-G--61-8    
5/11/1928Smith, Richard H 4/29/1855 5/8/1928MGC--X-40-4    

no marker 9/28/1884Smith, Roy 11/13/1881 9/27/1884MGC--D-49-1    
10/19/1989Smith, Ruth I 8/4/1907 10/13/1989MGC-G--61-7    
5/13/1866Smith, Sara L. 1/1/1839 5/13/1866MGC--F-23-1  û  

S.J.S. 3/1/1856Smith, Mrs Sarah J. 1/1/1819 3/1/1856MGC--F-60-6 û û û
10/12/1950Smith, Thomas E. 10/11/1950 10/11/1950MGC-B--132-4    
1/7/1910Smith, Pastor Thomas Fields 1/21/1833 1/5/1910MGC--P-2-1    
8/13/1952Smith, Thomas J. MD 12/24/1859 8/10/1952MGC--R-74-5    

Our Brother 10/2/1902Smith, Mr Wilber Warren 10/14/1869 9/29/1902MGC--E-89-6    
2/15/1873Smith, Mr. William 4/12/1812 2/15/1873MGC--H-37-1    

no marker 10/1/1902Smith, Mr. William A. 1/1/1846 10/1/1902MGC--E-34-3  û  
11/14/2024Smith, William Andrew 8/22/1975 11/10/2024MGC-H--76-7    
1/17/1929Smith, Mr William Bruce 4/22/1860 1/14/1929MGC-B--13-5    
8/26/1973Smith, William C 2/28/1898 8/21/1973MGC-A--96-1    
3/3/1889Smith, William Clark 1/1/1833 3/2/1889MGC--E-34-1  û  
9/1/1863Smith, Willie H. 1/1/1862 9/1/1863MGC--E-34-1    

no marker 11/29/1932Smith, Willis 11/26/1932MGC--W-21-4    
9/30/1952Smith, Mrs. Zoey Dibble 7/4/1884 9/27/1952MGC--G-23-6    
1/16/2008Smoke, Lloyd Raymond 8/20/1933 1/13/2008MGC-H--98-3    
10/29/2020Smoke, Patricia Louise 12/29/1934 10/24/2020MGC-H--98-4    

no marker 11/11/1888Smothers, Mr Daniel 1/1/1842 11/8/1888MGC--E-20-2    
no marker 5/20/1906Smothers, Mrs Sarah Francis Duer Smith 5/10/1837 5/16/1906MGC--E-20-4    

6/12/1923Snow, Mrs Emma Louisa 12/25/1872 6/10/1923MGC-B--72-2    
2/10/1937Snow, George Riley 7/12/1872 2/7/1937MGC-B--72-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 2/2/1921Snyder, Miss Alice 8/4/1856 1/31/1921MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-29    
9/28/1912Snyder, Baby Boy 1/1/1912 9/28/1912MGC--Y-33-5  û  
3/22/1947Snyder, Bert Lilburn 1/1/1865 3/18/1947MGC--X-59-2  û  

no marker 11/19/1904Snyder, Beryl Ione 6/29/1902 11/17/1904MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-9    
11/4/1942Snyder, Caroline 10/5/1866 11/1/1942MGC--Y-33-2    
5/2/1964Snyder, Cecil Terrance 2/13/1891 4/29/1964MGC-B--156-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 9/1/1875Snyder, Christopher 1/1/1835 8/25/1875MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-27  û  
6/15/1950Snyder, Cora Belle 1/1/1867 6/12/1950MGC--X-59-3  û  

last name not for sureSnyder, Cora M MGC--Y-33-3    
Our Baby Don 6/13/1911Snyder, Donald J. 3/25/1911 6/11/1911MGC--H-73-1    

3/28/1897Snyder, Fannie B. 11/17/1862 3/25/1897MGC--W-8-4    
no marker 9/27/1890Snyder, George 1/1/1889 9/27/1890MGC--J-30-1  û  
no marker 9/27/1890Snyder, George W 2/26/1832 9/26/1890MGC--J-30-1    

no last name 11/30/1909Snyder, Henry Lenard 11/28/1009 11/29/1909MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-37    
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6/18/1944Snyder, Hiram J. 10/25/1862 6/15/1944MGC--Y-33-1    
no marker 2/13/1892Snyder, Lovina 1/1/1828 2/13/1892MGC--J-30-2  û  

9/5/1909Snyder, Mabel Estella 2/16/1891 9/2/1909MGC--X-59-1    
7/7/2017Snyder, Marvin Perry 2/24/1921 6/29/2017MGC-A--6-3    

UNKNOWN - @LOCUST CORNERS10/10/1946Snyder, Mary Ann 6/1/1945 10/7/1946MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-37    
10/22/2002Snyder, Mary Margaret 7/6/1929 5/23/1997MGC-A--6-4    
8/21/1962Snyder, Ora K 1/1/1891 8/17/1962MGC-B--156-4  û  
10/23/2019Snyder, Steven Dale 5/11/1957 11/27/2017MGC-H--142-2    
1/28/1864Snyder, Thomas 1/28/1816 1/28/1864MGC--OCC-1-176    
2/28/1940Snyder, Vila V. 12/9/1891 2/25/1940MGC-B--156-6    

no marker 4/16/1953Snyder, Violet Blanch 4/13/1953MGC--W-8-1    
3/3/1997Solomon, Lois A. 8/29/1898 3/1/1997MGC-B--247-3    
3/25/1965Solomon, Mr Russell Elmer 5/17/1897 3/22/1965MGC-B--247-4    
8/8/1995Somerlott, Betty I 5/10/1928 8/7/1995MGC--R-18-5    

no marker 2/2/1946Somerlott, Ella Mae 2/22/1896 1/30/1946MGC--R-18-1    
12/6/1979Somerlott, Robert Carl 11/8/1918 12/4/1979MGC--R-18-4    
7/12/1962Somerlott, William Valentine 9/22/1896 7/9/1962MGC--R-18-2    
6/15/1988Soncrant, Cordia Lee 8/2/1900 6/12/1988MGC--O-10-1    
3/15/1975Soncrant, Earl M 1/1/1901 3/12/1975MGC--O-10-2  û  
9/22/1967Sones, Ada May 12/31/1883 9/19/1967MGC-G--119-7    
9/23/1944Sones, Mable Leota 11/28/1887 9/20/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-3    

no marker 9/22/1932Sones, Mr. Peter 2/16/1843 9/18/1932MGC--F-39-6    
no marker 9/17/1944Sones, Mrs Rosilla Amanda 12/10/1861 8/15/1944MGC--T-9-2    
no marker 1/8/1929Sones, Mrs. Sarah Elizabeth 2/10/1850 1/3/1929MGC--F-39-5    
no marker 2/27/1973Sones, Wilford J 6/20/1883 2/23/1973MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-16    

8/17/1921Sones, William 9/5/1845 8/14/1921MGC--T-9-1    
4/5/1960Sones, Mr William Henry 6/15/1881 4/2/1960MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-4    
7/4/1974Sorgen, Elizabeth V 7/4/1881 7/1/1974MGC--W-10-6    
5/14/2009Sosby, Carmen Doris 2/10/1971 9/23/2008MGC-H--76-3    

not buried yetSosby, Marshall E 7/16/1941 12/19/2025MGC-H--76-4    
by headstone 5/14/2009Sosby, Michael James 1/31/1968 9/23/2008MGC-H--76-3    

5/4/1967Southwell, Sheldon Scott 5/1/1967 5/2/1967MGC--R-22-11    
UNKNOWN 11/8/1920Southworth, Arthur Daniel 8/27/1920 11/6/1920MGC--L-20-1    

1/10/1915Southworth, Mrs Clarissa Augusta 1/22/1840 1/8/1915MGC--L-20-2    
2/22/1910Southworth, Edward James 2/11/1838 2/20/1910MGC--L-20-1    
9/26/1893Southworth, Mrs Harriett Chipman 12/6/1806 9/21/1893MGC--L-19-1    

no marker 8/15/1874Southworth, Simeon Hinman 12/2/1796 8/13/1874MGC--L-19-2    
8/9/1950Sowers, Ethel Blanche Kelly 11/22/1884 8/8/1950MGC--R-60-4    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 2/19/1912Sowers, Ida Bradley 2/18/1912 2/18/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-OLD ROAD-9    
10/26/1937Sowers, John W 7/21/1856 10/23/1937MGC--X-81-1    
7/20/1931Sowers, Mrs Mary E. 1/3/1866 7/17/1931MGC--X-81-2    
2/22/1969Sowers, Shirley Franklin 12/29/1904 2/20/1969MGC--R-60-5    
10/31/1958Spalding, Carrie Jane 5/24/1866 10/29/1958MGC-A--34-7    

no marker 10/9/1894Spalding, Harry 2/4/1894 10/9/1894MGC--E-94-5    
5/25/1948Spalding, Hazel A. 1/1/1893 5/21/1948MGC-A--58-3  û  
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7/31/1950Spalding, Henry Ellsworth 11/25/1863 7/29/1950MGC-A--34-6    
7/7/1896Spalding, Mrs Inez 5/1/1857 7/5/1896MGC-A--34-7    
9/4/1952Spalding, Dr Isaac Lewis MD 3/4/1875 9/1/1952MGC-B--1-2    
4/10/1892Spalding, Mrs. Jane Keeler Fenton 1/4/1824 4/8/1892MGC--E-94-6    
2/26/1987Spalding, John Henry 1/1/1892 2/24/1987MGC-A--58-4  û  
9/9/1900Spalding, Mr. John Peavey 10/5/1818 9/6/1900MGC--E-94-4    
5/27/1933Spalding, Mrs Louise Eva 8/6/1874 5/24/1933MGC-B--1-1    

no marker 5/31/1886Spalding, Nellie 2/14/1886 5/30/1886MGC--E-94-5    
11/10/1905Spalding, Orson 6/15/1853 11/9/1905MGC-A--34-7    

no markers 12/17/1920Spangler, John Henry 4/21/1876 12/14/1920MGC--Y-6-1    
12/5/1999Sparks, Phyllis Irene 7/5/1921 12/2/1999MGC-A--28-2    
5/3/1931Spaulding, Angie 5/19/1864 5/1/1931MGC--U-27-2    

UNKNOWN - NFI - no marker3/13/1909Spaulding, Baby Girl 3/12/1909 3/12/1909MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    
8/28/1960Spaulding, Mr Charles Emmer 9/26/1876 8/25/1960MGC-A--47-8    

C B L Spaulding 10/8/1921Spaulding, Mr Chauncy B. L 9/13/1837 10/5/1921MGC--U-27-4    
not marked 8/20/1955Spaulding, Mr Fred W. 12/13/1863 8/18/1955MGC--U-27-1    

4/14/1924Spaulding, Johanna 12/25/1837 4/14/1924MGC--U-27-3    
10/19/1978Spaulding, Laura Bell 9/4/1885 10/16/1978MGC-A--47-9    
6/20/2005Speaker, Geraldine May 9/30/1928 6/16/2005MGC-G--65-7    
4/21/1983Speaker, Richard L 6/3/1926 4/18/1983MGC-G--65-8    
6/9/1953Speakman, Effie May 1/1/1885 6/6/1953MGC-B--266-1  û  
6/12/1944Speakman, Leonard S. 1/1/1868 6/9/1944MGC-B--266-2  û  
9/3/1921Spear, Charles N 1/1/1847 9/3/1921MGC--G-14-4  û  

No marker 3/16/1886Spear, M. Harry Austin 1/10/1852 3/14/1886MGC--D-4-2    
11/10/1956Spear, Mr. Henry Austin 3/11/1872 11/7/1956MGC--G-12-4    
6/21/1852Spear, Marvin W. 6/21/1830 6/21/1852MGC--F-45-3    
11/24/1962Spear, Mrs. May Eliza 1/1/1872 11/22/1962MGC--G-12-5  û  

no markerSpear, Mettie 1/1/1861MGC--D-4-3    
11/18/1916Spear, Mrs. Sarah S. 11/7/1849 11/15/1916MGC--G-14-3    
8/3/1976Spence, Elmer C 4/17/1886 7/31/1976MGC-G--106-6    
10/18/1961Spence, Mrs Ethel 7/22/1884 10/16/1961MGC-G--106-5    
7/24/1996Spencer, Beverly Ann 1/31/1940 7/20/1996MGC--O-18-2    
1/31/1907Spencer, Clarissa 2/13/1825 1/27/1907MGC--X-8-3    
11/25/1893Spencer, David H. 1/1/1828 11/25/1893MGC--L-40-2  û  
9/29/1903Spencer, Edwin 1/1/1818 9/25/1903MGC--X-8-2  û  

no marker 4/18/1918Spencer, Elbert 3/28/1858 4/16/1918MGC--X-39-2    
no marker 2/6/1905Spencer, Mrs Elizabeth 1/3/1863 2/3/1905MGC--X-39-1    

1/28/2014Spencer, Dr James Clifford SR. 1/19/1933 1/24/2014MGC--O-18-1    
10/1/1896Spencer, Letta 1/31/1853 9/28/1896MGC--X-8-1    
4/28/1914Spencer, Mrs Prudence Chapman 4/7/1830 4/25/1914MGC--L-40-3    

Little Dickey 5/19/1860Spencer, Richard Calvin 1/1/1854 5/19/1860MGC--L-40-1  û  
no marker 3/27/1931Spencer, Mrs Sadie Mable 5/30/1870 3/25/1931MGC--X-39-3    
no marker 3/26/1934Spencer, Wiliam Hebert 6/18/1866 3/23/1934MGC--X-39-4    

5/1/2000Spieth, Velma Evelyn 11/8/1920 4/27/2000MGC-G--34-3    
E A Spooner 11/3/1942Spooner, Ephraim A. 1/1/1869 11/1/1942MGC--N-34-2  û  
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4/23/1906Spooner, Mr Franklin Romain 8/2/1849 4/20/1906MGC--N-34-3    
no marker 9/11/1942Spooner, Grace 1/1/1880 9/11/1942MGC--N-34-4  û  

6/4/1920Spooner, Mrs Ida May 4/8/1862 6/2/1920MGC--N-34-1    
UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 5/21/1899Sprague, Baby 5/21/1899MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20   û

unmarked 6/6/1899Sprague, Baby John 4/1/1888 6/4/1899MGC--N-16-3  û  
11/7/1995Sprague, Carroll C 11/15/1906 11/6/1995MGC-B--196-2    
5/11/1993Sprague, Clara Opal 8/31/1903 5/9/1993MGC-G--80-8    
8/18/2022Sprague, Donald Lee 9/10/1930 8/8/2022MGC-B--196-4    

no marker 10/8/1930Sprague, Edward Elias 7/3/1872 10/6/1930MGC--X-88-2    
3/17/1852Sprague, Edwin 1/1/1835 3/17/1852MGC--OCC-1-110  û  
9/28/1895Sprague, Elizabeth 7/30/1802 9/28/1895MGC--N-16-2    

no marker 8/25/1874Sprague, Herbert 1/1/1873 8/24/1874MGC--F-22-1  û  
4/6/1891Sprague, James S. 11/24/1808 4/3/1891MGC--N-16-1    
8/14/1960Sprague, Lynford 4/3/1902 8/11/1960MGC-G--80-7    
9/29/1997Sprague, Myrna Mae 10/9/1908 9/25/1997MGC-B--196-1    

Father 7/27/1914Spring, Almerion Arthur 10/26/1847 7/22/1914MGC--M-2-1    
1/12/1920Spring, Arthur A. JR 9/13/1891 1/12/1920MGC--M-2-2    
12/8/1987Spring, Celia Bullis 6/28/1891 11/23/1987MGC--M-2-5    

Mother 6/25/1935Spring, Margarette Eller Fisher 2/29/1852 6/21/1935MGC--M-2-3  û  
9/1/1962Spring, Valentine Fisher 2/14/1889 8/30/1962MGC--M-2-4    
3/4/1914Squire, Clarence E. 1/1/1880 3/4/1914MGC--P-1-2  û  

Father 9/25/1954Squire, Frank R. 1/1/1887 9/22/1954MGC--P-1-4  û  
Mother 1/12/1911Squire, Mrs Isabelle A. Mallett 1/30/1840 1/10/1911MGC--P-1-3    

7/23/1903Squire, Minnie A. 3/13/1876 7/19/1903MGC--P-1-1    
GAR marker 4/8/1907Squire, Munson L 8/28/1844 4/8/1907MGC--P-1-3    

Brother 1/26/1963Stafford, Alton F 9/6/1881 1/22/1963MGC--Q-20-5    
Sister 1/25/1968Stafford, Bertha Adell 5/12/1885 1/22/1968MGC--Q-20-6    

1/1/1895Stafford, Emma Adella Della 1/1/1860 8/27/1895MGC--Q-20-1 û û û
no marker 8/16/1934Stafford, Mrs Eva Jones 9/11/1860 8/13/1934MGC--I-68-4    

7/21/1871Stafford, Mr. Evison J. 7/5/1815 7/21/1871MGC--E-55-2  û  
9/24/1945Stafford, Frank Warn 5/18/1880 9/21/1945MGC--P-46-3    

no marker 1/12/1930Stafford, Mr Henry M 10/19/1848 1/10/1930MGC--I-68-3    
5/31/1933Stafford, Irene Binns 3/20/1891 5/28/1933MGC--P-46-2    
6/12/1947Stafford, Marion A. 6/27/1925 6/9/1947MGC--Q-20-3    
5/25/1899Stafford, Mrs. Mary Ann 1/1/1822 5/23/1899MGC--E-55-3  û  
8/19/1928Stafford, Olney J. 5/17/1857 8/6/1928MGC--Q-20-2    

no marker 10/31/1870Stafford, Mrs. Sarah E. Fuller 1/1/1847 10/31/1870MGC--E-55-4  û  
no marker 9/9/1905Stafford, Mrs. Virginia A 1/1/1855 9/7/1905MGC--E-55-1    

5/30/1916Stafford, Mr William O 2/27/1845 5/28/1916MGC--E-55-1    
12/11/2002Staley, Anglea Dawn 1/27/1987 12/6/2002MGC-H--156-8    

unknown 8/28/1938Stalhood, James 7/19/1937 8/26/1938MGC--R-78-6    
10/6/1953Stanbridge, Earl Joseph 1/1/1910 10/2/1953MGC-A--34-3  û  
7/19/2001Stanbridge, Elizabeth 11/29/1913 7/17/2001MGC-A--34-2    
12/2/1970Stanbridge, Joseph 8/21/1888 11/29/1970MGC-A--34-5    
4/8/1982Stanbridge, Meta Elaine 8/6/1890 4/5/1982MGC-A--34-4    
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11/4/1995Stanbridge, Ralph Frederick 6/16/1915 11/2/1995MGC-A--34-1    
no marker 12/19/1886Stanbury, Mr. William 12/21/1816 12/16/1886MGC--G-39-1    

10/26/1891Standish, Belena 5/18/1834 10/24/1891MGC--M-5-1    
11/25/1907Standish, Hiram 5/13/1833 11/23/1907MGC--M-5-3    
1/1/1896Standish, Mary Pamelia 1/1/1832 1/15/1896MGC--M-5-2 û û  
2/22/1985Stanley, Florence Margaret 12/25/1908 2/19/1985MGC-G--116-7    
12/15/1989Stanley, Henry Morgan 2/12/1907 12/10/1989MGC-G--116-8    
4/8/1993Stanley, Kayla Renee 1/9/1991 4/4/1993MGC-H--104-1    
6/29/2022Stanley, Kevin Richard 6/29/1961 12/7/2021MGC-H--104-1    
2/19/2007Stanley, Larry Dean 11/27/1939 2/11/2007MGC-H--26-7    
12/22/1933Stanley, Melinda Harley 4/27/1854 12/20/1933MGC-A--218-2    
10/10/2015Stanley, Sharon Lee 2/3/1942 10/7/2015MGC-H--26-8    
1/4/2016Stanley, Mrs Susanne Marie 12/18/1935 12/30/2015MGC-H--96-3    

Starns, Mr George N MGC--OCC-1-177    
2/6/1846Starns, George Thomas 1/1/1844 2/6/1846MGC--OCC-1-111  û  
4/16/1857Starns, Mrs Mahala Ann 1/1/1815 4/16/1857MGC--OCC-1-112  û  
12/27/2002Staup, Edward Raymond JR. 7/15/1921 12/20/2002MGC--K ADDITIONS-58-1    
2/1/1887Stedman, Mrs Alice MGC--H-7-3 û   
1/29/1901Stedman, Mrs. Amelia R. 8/25/1844 1/25/1901MGC--H-5-2    
1/18/1902Stedman, Mrs. Cornelia L 4/16/1847 1/15/1902MGC--H-6-2    

no marker 11/26/1886Stedman, Ella 1/1/1864 11/26/1886MGC--H-5-3  û  
11/11/1901Stedman, Mr. Fontelle Jowell 8/28/1846 11/7/1901MGC--H-6-1    
6/7/1907Stedman, Mr. Lysander Garfield 5/1/1816 6/7/1907MGC--H-7-2  û  
11/30/1938Stedman, Mr. Oscar C. 8/26/1855 11/30/1938MGC--H-7-3    
1/25/1901Stedman, Mr. Perry L. 5/26/1842 1/22/1901MGC--H-5-3    
11/12/1872Stedman, Mrs. Submit Sara R. 1/28/1816 11/12/1872MGC--H-7-1    
3/4/2019Steele, Mrs Darlene Kay 11/1/1944 2/27/2019MGC-H--82-6    
10/30/2019Steele, James Allen 9/11/1945 10/26/2019MGC-H--82-5    
7/27/1902Stephenson, Samuel 12/24/1834 7/24/1902MGC--N-10-1    

no marker 1/18/1882Steric, Jacob 5/1/1821 1/16/1882MGC--H-64-4    
no marker 4/29/1915Sterling, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 6/20/1852 4/27/1915MGC--B-23-2    

10/9/1928Steuben, Mr George W. 4/17/1840 10/7/1928MGC--R-73-4    
9/26/1926Steuben, Mrs. Martha L. 9/30/1840 9/24/1926MGC--E-74-4    
6/22/1866Steuben, Mary L. 1/1/1844 6/22/1866MGC--E-37-2  û  
10/9/1933Steuerwald, Mr Charles J 8/20/1854 10/6/1933MGC--A-22-3    
3/7/1879Steuerwald, Charlie Scarritt 1/8/1879 3/6/1879MGC--A-22-1    
3/26/1957Steuerwald, Eva Amelia 4/7/1861 3/22/1957MGC--T-20-6    
4/14/1952Steuerwald, James Arthur 6/5/1880 4/10/1952MGC--A-22-4    
3/21/1917Steuerwald, Mrs Mattie Mae 8/2/1859 3/18/1917MGC--A-22-5    
4/8/1930Steuerwald, William 11/6/1860 4/5/1930MGC--T-20-5    
11/21/1948Stevens, Harriet Esther 3/16/1873 11/18/1948MGC--Y-19-1    

no marker 2/12/1946Stevens, Mrs Harriette 1/1/1958 2/9/1946MGC--F-59-4  û  
UNKNOWN - NFI 12/26/1934Stevens, Norma Eloise 6/4/1934 12/24/1934MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-35    

8/15/1929Stevens, Mr. William C. 1/1/1852 8/13/1929MGC--F-59-3  û  
9/18/1932Stevenson, Edna O. 10/13/1893 9/15/1932MGC--T-4-3    
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metal plate 5/12/1912Stevenson, John C. 10/3/1841 5/7/1912MGC--T-4-1    
6/21/1950Stevenson, Leslie W. 2/22/1886 6/17/1950MGC--T-4-4    

metal plate 3/30/1917Stevenson, Martha A. 3/9/1845 3/26/1917MGC--T-4-2    
1/3/1932Stewart, Mrs Anna Bell 1/23/1856 12/31/1931MGC--X-94-4    
3/26/1968Stewart, Charles Wayne 10/27/1897 3/22/1968MGC--X-94-2    

?Louisiana? 12/19/1950Stewart, Claude H 12/23/1872 12/19/1950MGC--A-22-2 û   
8/15/1983Stewart, Elizabeth Irene I. 7/4/1892 8/13/1983MGC-A--93-4    
10/4/1901Stewart, Frances J. 6/22/1857 10/2/1901MGC--X-5-1    
4/1/1931Stewart, Mr Fred Eugene 9/8/1855 3/29/1931MGC--X-5-2    
1/21/1959Stewart, Mr Fred Wilson D. O. 7/22/1891 1/18/1959MGC-A--93-5    
10/26/1999Stewart, Frederick W. JR 12/20/1934 10/24/1999MGC-A--93-6    
10/21/1925Stewart, Mr Henry Parker 6/1/1852 10/18/1925MGC--X-94-5    
3/10/1956Stewart, Leta G. 5/20/1904 3/7/1956MGC--X-94-3    
1/20/1920Stewart, Mable R. 8/9/1892 1/16/1920MGC--X-94-6    
8/18/1932Stewart, Mrs Mary Lupearl 11/7/1868 10/31/1930MGC--A-22-2    

between Edna and Rick 10/23/1995Stewart, Patricia Y 9/16/1922 10/18/1995MGC--X ADD--26    
3/24/1945Stewart, Mrs Phebe S. 1/17/1856 3/22/1945MGC--X-5-3    

no marker 3/19/1962Stiers, Hazel A. 1/1/1894 3/16/1962MGC--X ADD--2  û  
2/3/1954Stiers, Warner F. 4/18/1889 1/30/1954MGC--X ADD--1    

UNKNOWN - Baby Lot 10/1/1918Stites, Baby Girl 10/1/1918 10/1/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-15    
5/30/2014Stites, Clarence Albert SR 5/24/1941 11/27/2013MGC-H--86-6    

no marker 2/17/1941Stites, Mr Cyrus Allen 8/8/1852 2/14/1941MGC--L-14-8    
UNKNOWN - Baby Lot 9/28/1913Stites, Eugene Allen 6/30/1913 9/26/1913MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-16    

no marker 4/23/1940Stites, Mrs Nancy M 7/4/1852 4/20/1940MGC--L-14-7    
4/19/1953Stiverson, Nolan Dorr 1/18/1915 4/15/1953MGC-B--33-2    
8/25/2023Stiverson, Sharon 10/11/1944 8/22/2023MGC-G--75-5    

no marker 4/29/1898Stoddard, Mrs Olive E 1/4/1808 4/27/1898MGC--R-32-1    
10/31/1896Stone, George M. 8/19/1857 10/30/1896MGC--L-32-1    
3/28/1921Stone, Hattie Eloise 9/29/1861 2/28/1921MGC--L-32-2    
1/3/1926Stone, Mrs Myrtle Florence 11/18/1878 12/30/1925MGC--W-12-2    
8/1/1953Stone, Stanley Clark 2/5/1878 7/30/1953MGC--W-12-4    
8/1/1899Story, Asa J. 6/1/1899 7/30/1899MGC--V-5-1  û  
10/29/1918Story, Charles H. 9/26/1860 10/26/1918MGC--V-5-2    

metal marker 2/6/1941Story, Miss Charlotte N. 5/1/1858 2/3/1941MGC--P-50-2    
no marker 5/6/1940Story, Jerome A 11/2/1854 5/3/1940MGC--P-50-4    

metal marker 11/5/1937Story, Nellie R. 8/9/1871 11/2/1937MGC--V-5-3    
metal marker 7/21/1907Story, Orlando 10/12/1831 7/19/1907MGC--P-50-1    
metal marker 11/2/1917Story, Susan M. 8/6/1833 10/30/1917MGC--P-50-5    

8/13/1999Stout, Alice Dorothea 11/20/1924 8/11/1999MGC-G--108-7    
no marker 7/21/1879Stout, Baby 7/21/1879 7/21/1879MGC--D-66-1    
no marker 1/11/1881Stout, Mrs Hattie 10/20/1850 1/9/1881MGC--D-66-2    

10/6/1974Stout, Hollister George 6/14/1926 10/3/1974MGC-G--108-8    
2/8/1858Stowe, Child 1/1/1856 2/8/1858MGC--OCC-1-113  û  

A. S. 8/29/1875Stowe-esop, Mrs. Anna O 1/1/1796 8/28/1875MGC--G-76-4  û  
9/26/1926Stowell, Mr Charles Barr 8/25/1843 9/23/1926MGC--G-70-3    
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2/28/1889Stowell, Mrs. Charlotte 1/8/1810 2/25/1889MGC--G-70-1    
8/12/1929Stowell, Mrs. Ellen Caroline 11/5/1841 8/9/1929MGC--G-70-4    
6/12/1895Stowell, Mr.. James H. 8/16/1832 6/12/1895MGC--G-71-1    

Capt in war of 1812 12/12/1873Stowell, Mr. Josiah 4/30/1797 12/11/1873MGC--G-70-2    
5/3/1912Stowell, Mrs. Sarah Valentia Wood 12/29/1840 5/1/1912MGC--G-71-3    
6/6/2005Stoyk, Earl Paul 1/5/1928 6/2/2005MGC-B--87-2    
1/6/2005Stoyk, Frederick William 3/17/1929 1/2/2005MGC-H--115-2    
8/15/2007Stoyk, Olive Mae 4/14/1934 8/11/2007MGC-H--115-3    
9/13/1936Stoyk, Paul C. 3/8/1892 9/10/1936MGC-B--87-5    
1/7/1983Stoyk, Pearl M 10/15/1898 1/4/1983MGC-B--87-6    
10/21/1904Straight, Elizabeth M 5/4/1824 10/20/1904MGC--K-8-3    
11/7/1900Straight, Enoch 6/17/1817 11/5/1900MGC--K-8-2    

in memory only 6/7/1865Straight, William C. 1/1/1844 6/7/1865MGC--K-8-1  û  
8/5/1995Straus, Mae Emily Garland 12/29/1901 8/3/1995MGC-G--39-2    
4/21/1863Straw, Freddy 3/1/1858 4/21/1863MGC--OCC-1-178  û  

SEE WIRE / WISE 11/19/1910Straw, Hannah Maria 5/31/1831 11/19/1910MGC--OCC-1-179    
no marker 10/4/1887Straw, Infant 10/2/1887MGC--I-55-1    

8/14/1881Straw, Jay 2/18/1881 8/14/1881MGC--OCC-1-180 û   
6/20/1864Straw, Mary A 1/1/1834 6/20/1864MGC--I-55-1 û û  
11/1/1849Straw, Orsel D 1/1/1848 11/1/1849MGC--OCC-1-114 û û û
9/1/1847Straw, Phebe Ann 1/1/1845 9/1/1847MGC--OCC-1-114 û û û
10/29/1851Straw, Mrs Rhoda 1/1/1796 10/29/1851MGC--OCC-1-114  û  
10/28/2003Street, Alice Elizabeth 4/7/1908 10/25/2003MGC-B--215-4    

baby stone 8/11/1980Street, Baby Jason Neil 8/8/1980 8/8/1980MGC--I-22-6    
2/25/1982Street, C Perry 4/23/1902 2/24/1982MGC-B--215-6    
9/16/1952Street, Charles E. 12/18/1871 9/14/1952MGC-B--215-5    
11/22/2006Street, Neal 5/4/1938 11/19/2006MGC-H--190-4    
9/8/1985Street, Richard Perry 12/17/1928 9/6/1985MGC--M-44-1    
3/5/1987Strickland, Irene L 3/19/1903 3/2/1987MGC--R-3-6    
10/6/1962Strohecker, Grace Lewis 1/1/1875 10/4/1962MGC--P-23-4  û  
3/2/1909Strong, Mrs Aurelia Augusta 11/12/1840 2/26/1909MGC--L-4-2    
6/29/1952Strong, Katherine O 3/1/1922 6/25/1952MGC-B--68-6    
1/15/1908Strong, Newton Grove 12/31/1838 1/11/1908MGC--L-4-1    
11/30/1890Stroud, Alma E. 10/14/1872 11/28/1890MGC--K-7-1    
1/21/1915Stroud, Charles H. 8/16/1843 1/21/1915MGC--K-7-4    
1/12/1884Stroud, Mr. David Reed 2/24/1823 1/9/1884MGC--G-2-1    

no marker 3/29/1925Stroud, Frank Holman 4/17/1848 3/29/1925MGC--G-2-3 û   
8/14/1847Stroud, Hannah B. 1/1/1818 8/14/1847MGC--I-62-5 û û  
1/12/1892Stroud, John C. 5/12/1852 1/10/1892MGC--I-62-7    

no marker 5/5/1914Stroud, Ludelia M 8/12/1850 5/1/1914MGC--G-2-4    
9/29/1850Stroud, Luella Medora 1/1/1850 9/29/1850MGC--I-62-3  û  
4/16/1897Stroud, Mrs. Mary A. 6/9/1828 4/16/1897MGC--G-2-2    

Mattie 5/1/1942Stroud, Mattie Dunke 10/9/1847 4/28/1942MGC--K-7-5    
1/5/1912Stroud, Pearl L. 11/14/1877 1/2/1912MGC--K-7-3    
7/14/1898Stroud, Philo H. 2/19/1819 7/13/1898MGC--I-62-4    
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5/18/1900Stroud, Mrs Ruth C. 10/9/1827 5/16/1900MGC--I-62-6    
2/27/1864Stubli, Ambrose C. 1/1/1863 2/27/1864MGC--D-36-2  û  

no marker 5/15/1931Stubli, Bernadine E 4/29/1931 5/9/1931MGC--U-11-3    
Stubly 4/20/1917Stubli, Carrol 8/9/1911 4/17/1917MGC--U-11-1    

no marker 11/24/1897Stubli, Casper R 9/10/1823 11/22/1897MGC--D-36-3    
1/17/1880Stubli, Casper R. 4/8/1870 1/15/1880MGC--D-36-1    
7/4/1873Stubli, Cora 1/1/1871 7/4/1873MGC--D-36-3  û  
6/18/1996Stubli, Janet Virginia 9/27/1941 6/15/1996MGC-H--39-7    
12/17/2009Stubli, Joan Carrol 12/28/1935 12/9/2009MGC-G--30-2    
3/27/2012Stubli, Lawrence Richard JR 4/23/1928 3/23/2012MGC-G--22-1    
11/18/1995Stubli, Lawrence Richard SR 4/1/1904 11/15/1995MGC-G--22-6    
2/8/2000Stubli, Marjorie Virginia 4/1/1915 2/8/2000MGC--U-11-7    

no marker 1/24/1929Stubli, Martha Fay 4/27/1927 1/21/1929MGC--U-11-2    
no marker 8/26/1923Stubli, Miss Mary Emeline Cordelia 4/10/1856 8/24/1923MGC--D-36-1    

1/3/1996Stubli, Morris Dale 9/17/1909 12/30/1995MGC--U-11-6    
5/15/1963Stubli, Mrs Myrtie 5/7/1886 5/12/1963MGC--U-11-5    
1/9/2015Stubli, Robert Dean 6/1/1936 1/5/2015MGC-H--39-8    
9/12/2005Stubli, Sarah Bernice 9/27/1909 9/8/2005MGC-G--35-1    

no marker 3/25/1924Stubli, Sarah Jane 4/5/1835 3/23/1924MGC--D-36-2    
12/1/1952Stubli, Wriva A. 4/23/1875 11/27/1952MGC--U-11-4    

no marker 1/2/1931Stuck, Mrs Bessie M 12/25/1883 12/31/1930MGC--R-42-5    
11/5/1960Stults, Mrs Lulu Gertrude 11/13/1880 11/2/1960MGC--X-48-1    
6/19/1962Stump, Mr Clarence Ellsworth 8/4/1881 6/16/1962MGC-G--68-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI 2/12/1920Stump, Donald Roscoe 2/12/1920 2/12/1920MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-29    
8/26/1976Stump, Elizabeth Ann 6/24/1909 8/23/1976MGC-G--43-1    
10/2/1959Stump, Etta Marie 4/18/1958 9/29/1959MGC-G--54-8    
12/6/1980Stump, John R 12/20/1921 12/3/1980MGC-G--54-7    
7/7/2008Stump, Lavonna R. 10/1/1924 7/3/2008MGC-G--55-5    
6/4/1970Stump, Myrtie 9/20/1887 6/1/1970MGC-G--68-2    
3/17/1977Stump, William E SR 1/23/1910 3/13/1977MGC-G--43-2    
9/1/1915Sturges, Mrs. Amanda L 3/18/1841 8/30/1915MGC--D-53-3    

no marker unknown location 3/28/1948Sturges, Charlene Jean 3/27/1948 3/27/1948MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-3    
7/22/1986Sturges, Clarence Eugene 5/15/1899 7/20/1986MGC-G--139-2    
1/7/1870Sturges, Mrs. Fanny C. 1/1/1807 1/7/1870MGC--E-74-1  û  
10/1/1908Sturges, Gladys P. 11/7/1901 9/29/1908MGC--D-53-4    
12/23/1986Sturges, Lena Bernice 5/30/1902 12/21/1986MGC-G--139-1    

no marker 5/5/1887Sturges, Mr. Russell V. 4/23/1793 5/3/1887MGC--E-74-2    
4/4/1902Sturges, Mr. Theodore Orlando 6/3/1843 4/1/1902MGC--D-53-2    
4/11/1917Sturgis, Mr. Charles E. 3/21/1870 4/9/1917MGC--D-52-3    

buried with wife 9/29/2020Sturtevant, Arthur Cox 3/1/1948 9/13/2015MGC-B--34-6    
8/23/1995Sturtevant, Nancy Jean 11/2/1948 8/20/1995MGC-B--33-4    
9/29/2020Sturtevant, Velma Jean 8/23/1931 9/26/2020MGC-B--34-6    
1/4/2022Stuttz, Martha Viola 10/11/1931 12/29/2021MGC-H--51-3    
10/26/2011Stuttz, Perry Stinson 6/6/1948 10/22/2011MGC-H--51-2    
11/7/2017Stuttz, William H. 6/18/1930 11/3/2017MGC-H--51-4    
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9/4/1996Sullivan, Daniel Anthony 3/15/1929 8/31/1996MGC-B--212-2    
8/27/2005Sutherland, Jeanne S 5/5/1922 8/24/2005MGC-G--83-8    
12/19/2001Sutherland, John Bond 1/1/1924 12/14/2001MGC-G--83-8  û  
1/9/1907Sutton, Mr Albert Hiram 2/16/1833 1/6/1907MGC--R-128-1    
8/11/2011Sutton, Barbara Jean 4/5/1926 9/26/2009MGC-B--23-3    
12/5/1939Sutton, Mr Bert J. 10/23/1876 12/3/1939MGC-B--23-4    

no marker 2/21/1910Sutton, Catherine 11/30/1829 2/18/1910MGC--Y-62-1    
11/5/1972Sutton, Dora Pearl 12/24/1902 11/2/1972MGC-B--23-2    
5/28/2017Sutton, Justin Corser II 1/4/1925 5/28/2017MGC-B--23-2    
1/14/1981Sutton, Justin Corser SR 11/27/1902 1/11/1981MGC-B--23-1    
3/12/1910Sutton, Mrs Mary Lucinda 4/5/1831 3/9/1910MGC--R-128-2    
11/13/1964Sutton, Mrs Vivian W. 4/6/1880 11/13/1964MGC-B--23-5    
9/26/1904Swain, Elisha Ransom 7/19/1838 9/23/1904MGC--N-24-3    
6/21/1922Swain, Mary Naomi 1/1/1836 6/21/1922MGC--N-24-5  û  

unmarkedSwain, Mother MGC--N-24-6    
7/14/1892Swain, Oliver 8/31/1808 7/14/1892MGC--N-24-1    
1/12/1895Swain, Sarah W 12/16/1804 1/12/1895MGC--N-24-2    
4/20/2002Swander, Annabelle 5/6/1916 4/16/2002MGC-G--97-3    
5/14/1974Swander, Mr Edward F. 11/10/1881 5/12/1974MGC-G--138-4    
12/21/1991Swander, Flossie Elnora 5/17/1905 12/18/1991MGC-H--89-7    
5/24/1996Swander, Marion B. 12/24/1908 5/22/1996MGC-H--89-8    
11/13/1923Swander, Minnie E. 1/8/1889 11/10/1923MGC--X-91-4    
3/19/1982Swander, Myrtle Angie 12/8/1890 3/16/1982MGC-G--138-3    
4/14/1956Swander, Mr Oliver 11/8/1878 4/12/1956MGC--X-91-5    
12/6/1909Swaney, Mrs Elizabeth Ayers 1/31/1827 12/3/1909MGC--Q-24-4    
10/31/1887Swaney, Guy L. 1/1/1865 10/29/1887MGC--Q-24-2  û  
12/16/1949Swaney, Hermine H 9/23/1868 12/15/1949MGC-A--166-1    
12/22/1894Swaney, Ira 4/5/1823 12/22/1894MGC--Q-24-3    
9/7/1963Swaney, Ira Eugene 1/1/1901 9/4/1963MGC-A--166-5  û  
7/18/1941Swaney, Mr Ira Hoy 8/19/1863 7/14/1941MGC-A--166-2    

no marker 7/31/1913Swaney, Margaret 7/31/1913MGC--Q-24-1    
11/5/1901Swaney, Morris F. (p) 5/23/1868 11/3/1901MGC--Q-24-5    
10/5/1988Swaney, Reva Denise 7/9/1967 10/2/1988MGC-H--26-1    

plastic funeral marker 6/6/2007Swaney, Shirley Maureen 6/3/1947 6/2/2007MGC-H--92-2    
3/11/1960Swanson, David Kevin 8/29/1959 2/24/1960MGC--R-22-1    
8/23/1967Swanson, George Eckberg 9/25/1885 8/20/1967MGC-A--51-2    
1/6/1970Swanson, Lillie Matilda 11/5/1890 1/6/1970MGC-A--51-1    
5/12/1960Swanson, Oscar Clarence 10/25/1912 5/7/1960MGC-G--29-5    
11/14/1990Swanson, Randall O 3/15/1972 11/14/1990MGC-G--29-7    
8/11/2011Swanson, Ruby F 2/8/1910 8/6/2011MGC-G--29-6    

UNKNOWN - NFI 6/2/1900Swartout, Baby Boy 5/3/1900 5/31/1900MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-20    
7/5/1999Swartzendruber, Lottie Adams 3/5/1922 6/20/1999MGC--R-26-1    
12/13/2002Sweeney, Mr. Michael E. 4/24/1913 12/8/2002MGC--D-2-5    

no marker 7/21/1916Sweezey, Arthur E 3/20/1856 7/19/1916MGC--P-29-2    
12/27/2000Sweezey, Mrs. Carla Belle 6/15/1915 12/22/2000MGC--D-2-6    
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6/3/1906Sweezey, Earl A. 8/16/1880 5/31/1906MGC--P-29-1    
1/1/1921Sweezey, Edith May 1/1/1864 1/1/1921MGC--U-13-6 û û û
7/19/1916Sweezey, Ernest 3/20/1856 7/19/1916MGC--U-13-6    
5/6/1936Sweezey, Mr. Harry 8/23/1877 5/3/1936MGC--D-2-2    

no marker 12/31/1908Sweezey, Lillie Mary 10/23/1857 12/29/1908MGC--P-29-2    
12/8/2002Sweezey, Michael E 4/24/1913 12/8/2002MGC--D-2-1    
2/21/1916Sweezey, Mrs. Nina Dillon 12/29/1883 2/18/1916MGC--D-2-1    
5/21/1933Sweezey, Mr William 12/14/1863 5/19/1933MGC--U-13-6    
4/19/1982Sweigart, Irene Ruth 1/23/1916 4/17/1982MGC-G--98-1    
11/19/2010Sweigart, Russell E 11/27/1920 11/19/2010MGC-G--98-2    
12/7/1928Swift, Mrs Etta V 3/7/1850 12/4/1928MGC--W-14-5    
9/18/1918Swift, George D. 11/24/1844 9/15/1918MGC--W-14-6    

no marker 11/7/1871Switzer, Bertie 9/1/1871 11/7/1871MGC--E-87-1  û  
no marker 2/16/1874Switzer, Helen 1/1/1850 2/16/1874MGC--E-87-2  û  
no marker 12/24/1874Swope, Lucy B. 6/10/1863 12/23/1874MGC--A-7-1    

9/4/1906Sykes, Mr John H. 12/27/1840 9/2/1906MGC--N-12-4    
7/26/1906Sykes, Mrs Julia A. 1/1/1851 7/24/1906MGC--N-12-5  û  
9/25/1861Tabor, Abigail 9/25/1861MGC--OCC-1-181    
5/7/1857Tabor, Mr. Benjamin 3/12/1775 5/7/1857MGC--B-17-3    
3/30/1878Tabor, Mr. Benjmin Frank 6/13/1824 3/28/1878MGC--B-17-1    
9/14/1850Tabor, Mrs Elizabeth Humphry 12/21/1781 9/14/1850MGC--B-17-4    
5/28/1915Tabor, Miss Elizabeth Sarah 3/29/1852 5/28/1915MGC--B-17-6 û   

F D T 7/31/1854Tabor, Frank Dewitt 7/1/1854 7/31/1856MGC--B-17-5    
Our Darling Harry 1/11/1881Tabor, Harry A. 9/22/1880 1/9/1881MGC--B-16-1    

8/2/1889Tabor, Mrs. Sarah Ann 2/5/1829 7/31/1889MGC--B-17-2    
??? 2/27/1863Tabor, Thomas 5/13/1786 2/27/1863MGC--OCC-1-182    

on BEAL lot 10/1/1942Tackabury, Ada Lillian 10/27/1858 9/28/1942MGC-B--2-2    
8/9/1931Tackabury, Mr John B. 5/3/1851 8/6/1931MGC-B--2-1    
1/13/2006Talbert, Edith Stella 7/12/1924 1/10/2006MGC-G--116-5    
12/4/1989Talbert, Roswell Everett 9/22/1919 11/14/1989MGC-G--116-6    
12/4/2001Talbott, Hartsel Lewis 5/28/1900 12/1/2001MGC-G--52-4    
4/2/1948Talbott, Marlene Anne 3/5/1948 4/1/1948MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-3    
11/16/1987Talbott, Olive O 10/15/1904 11/13/1987MGC-G--52-3    
4/25/2020Talbott, Phyllis J 5/11/1926 4/21/2020MGC-G--52-7    

E M Tallman 4/3/1913Tallman, E Mortimer 12/14/1839 4/3/1913MGC--T-10-1    
9/28/1922Tallman, Jane M 5/13/1849 9/25/1922MGC--T-10-2    
10/31/1991Talmadge, Donald 11/23/1906 10/29/1991MGC-G--143-4    
2/12/1992Talmadge, Grace Irene 2/19/1907 2/9/1992MGC-G--143-3    

no marker 5/6/2010Tam, Bonnie J. 5/1/1930 5/2/2010MGC-G--115-2    
no marker 12/31/1986Tam, Paul N. 11/25/1926 12/28/1986MGC-G--115-1    
no marker 7/11/1895Tanner, Andrew Elmer 2/17/1861 7/11/1895MGC--E-90-1    

8/13/1953Tanner, Beverly Ann 8/8/1953 8/12/1953MGC--E-47-5    
6/18/1986Tanner, Mrs Deliliah 2/5/1919 6/16/1986MGC-G--138-1    
9/6/1970Tanner, Earl Edwin 5/5/1921 9/3/1970MGC-A--28-15    
12/21/1879Tanner, Mrs Ellen B 8/12/1842 12/19/1879MGC--H-99-3    
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9/16/1988Tanner, Floyd 7/16/1911 9/14/1988MGC-A--28-16    
1/2/1991Tanner, George A 9/23/1941 12/29/1990MGC-G--38-6    
12/11/1950Tanner, George Washington 1/19/1870 12/10/1950MGC--Y ADD--30    
5/28/1986Tanner, Gertrude B 8/2/1922 5/25/1986MGC-A--50-7    

metal plate in concrete 5/26/1964Tanner, Lula Mae 8/12/1886 5/23/1964MGC--Y ADD--31    
metal marker 3/27/1945Tanner, Margaret M. 10/22/1944 3/25/1945MGC--E-47-7    

8/22/2024Tanner, Nancy 2/26/1945 8/17/2024MGC-G--38-5    
Mother 10/6/1889Tanner, Phoebe 9/14/1836 10/4/1889MGC--E-90-1    

metal plate 3/12/1944Tanner, Richard Duane 7/17/1942 3/9/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-13    
no marker 11/14/1901Tanner, Thomas 3/8/1832 11/13/1901MGC--E-90-1    

9/28/1983Tanner, Thomas F JR 5/12/1938 9/25/1983MGC--K ADDITIONS-29-1    
10/10/1972Tanner, Thomas F SR 1/28/1909 10/9/1972MGC-G--138-2    
2/9/1890Tanner, Tilden P. 1/1/1834 2/7/1890MGC--H-99-4  û  
12/3/1940Tanner, William Edward 4/7/1940 12/1/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-14    
5/4/1985Tanner, William J 7/31/1913 5/1/1985MGC-A--50-8    
1/27/2005Tanner, William Jay 1/21/1947 1/23/2005MGC-G--129-3    

lamb 4/7/1962Tate, David Mitchell 4/5/1962 4/5/1962MGC--R-22-5    
Tate, Harold MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-12    

Our Angel 12/26/1934Tate, Harold Mason 8/10/1934 12/26/1934MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-24    
12/16/1995Tate, Jackie L 8/28/1936 12/14/1995MGC-H--186-5    
10/27/1992Tate, James Washington 1/1/1910 10/24/1992MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-9  û  

metal funeral home marker 4/21/2012Tate, Lily Faye 5/24/1932 4/17/2012MGC-H--185-7    
12/4/1993Tate, Ozella Mae 9/6/1905 12/2/1993MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-10    
3/27/1873Tayer, Benjamin J. MD 1/1/1825 3/15/1873MGC--I-13-1  û  
11/30/1891Tayer, Parley R. 1/1/1554 11/30/1891MGC--I-13-2  û  
8/4/1891Tayer, Ursula D. 1/1/1834 8/2/1891MGC--I-13-3  û  
7/12/1892Taylor, Alexander 4/7/1828 7/10/1892MGC--Q-23-1    
3/16/2018Taylor, Alice Jeanne 7/7/1934 3/12/2018MGC-H--192-8    
2/23/1910Taylor, Mrs Anna Maria 2/17/1840 2/21/1910MGC--Q-23-2    
5/31/1911Taylor, Mr Arthur Lamont 9/25/1875 5/28/1911MGC--U-29-3    
1/20/1892Taylor, Barbara A. 7/2/1820 1/17/1892MGC--I-17-3    
2/14/1991Taylor, Clarence Henry 7/4/1908 2/8/1991MGC--U-30-1    
1/10/1880Taylor, Mrs. Clarinda Lewis 2/18/1804 1/8/1880MGC--F-28-2    
11/12/1991Taylor, David A. 3/24/1903 11/8/1991MGC--K ADDITIONS-42-1    
12/12/1996Taylor, Delbert Dale 11/1/1907 12/9/1996MGC--K ADDITIONS-38-1    
10/4/1969Taylor, Dora Barnard 7/19/1875 10/2/1969MGC--U-29-2    

no marker 8/3/1876Taylor, Edward 7/31/1873 8/1/1873MGC--F-9-2   û
8/1/1983Taylor, Edwin E 8/14/1913 7/29/1983MGC-G--62-6    
9/17/1919Taylor, Elmer Leroy 8/17/1917 9/15/1919MGC--I-17-7    
3/5/1943Taylor, Elmina M. 1/1/1866 3/2/1943MGC-B--237-3  û  
12/7/1988Taylor, Eloise Lenore 1/1/1911 12/4/1988MGC--U-30-1  û  
10/8/1880Taylor, Ethel H. 9/1/1878 10/8/1880MGC--I-17-2  û  
3/15/1982Taylor, Ethel V 9/17/1919 3/10/1982MGC-G--62-5    

no marker 2/11/1972Taylor, Floyd E. 9/19/1893 2/8/1972MGC--X ADD--23    
5/4/2014Taylor, Frank D. 9/24/1930 4/29/2014MGC-A--27-15    
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10/28/1947Taylor, Mr Fred A 9/21/1865 10/26/1947MGC--M-14-3    
no marker 8/3/1876Taylor, Frederick MGC--F-9-2    

5/5/1969Taylor, Golda Arminda 1/2/1907 5/3/1969MGC-A--27-15    
5/17/1864Taylor, Grove E. 2/24/1828 5/17/1864MGC--F-28-3  û  
12/24/1918Taylor, Harold Barnard 5/24/1900 12/24/1918MGC--U-29-1    
9/8/1997Taylor, Harold E 11/19/1919 9/13/1997MGC-H--192-8    
11/6/1906Taylor, Mr Henry B 11/15/1844 11/3/1906MGC--S-8-1    
5/2/1956Taylor, Jackie Dean 6/29/1939 4/28/1956MGC--X ADD--24    
1/21/1903Taylor, John Franklin 9/4/1814 1/18/1903MGC--I-17-4    
11/9/1862Taylor, Mr. John L. 1/1/1802 11/9/1862MGC--F-28-1  û  
10/17/2005Taylor, Judy L 7/13/1939 10/12/2005MGC-H--195-8    
12/14/1984Taylor, Kenneth Gaylord 10/9/1909 12/14/1984MGC-A--27-16    

metal marker 9/22/2006Taylor, Leroy E. 12/6/1936 9/19/2006MGC-H--112-2    
1/4/1865Taylor, Luther P. 1/1/1825 1/4/1865MGC--I-17-1  û  
9/24/1916Taylor, Mariah L. 6/7/1841 9/22/1916MGC--L-33-2    
1/10/2005Taylor, Michael L 1/8/1936 1/9/2005MGC-H--195-8    
4/10/1954Taylor, Mrs Nellie C 5/5/1869 4/7/1954MGC--M-14-4    
8/20/1893Taylor, Not Named Male 8/5/1873 8/20/1873MGC--I-17-2    
6/29/1907Taylor, Percival H 12/11/1841 1/2/1907MGC--I-17-5    
9/18/1908Taylor, Ralph 9/15/1838 9/16/1908MGC--L-33-1    
8/27/1916Taylor, Rose Ruth 2/18/1854 8/25/1916MGC--S-8-2    
7/9/1996Taylor, Sandra L 1/29/1948 7/7/1996MGC-H--95-1    

infant stone 8/2/1873Taylor, Stewart 7/18/1873 8/2/1873MGC--I-17-2    
UNKNOWN - NFI 9/10/1934Taylor, Warren Junior 4/12/1932 9/8/1934MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-36    

no markers 4/23/1874Taylor, Willie Stuart 9/3/1867 4/22/1874MGC--F-9-1    
no marker 1/15/1883Temple, Miss Bertha 9/8/1868 2/15/1883MGC--G-24-2    

5/17/1920Temple, Charles S. 1/5/1849 5/13/1920MGC--Y-27-1    
no marker 4/19/1899Temple, Mrs Lois E Mary 1/1/1840 4/17/1899MGC--G-24-1  û  
no marker 10/8/1887Temple, Mrs. Mary 5/26/1817 10/6/1887MGC--B-8-2    

1/29/1936Temple, Phebe Aurilla 1/1/1856 1/26/1936MGC--Y-27-2  û  
no marker 11/8/1863Temple, Robert 1/1/1804 11/8/1863MGC--B-8-2  û  
no marker 4/19/1899Temple, Mr Thomas 12/15/1838 4/17/1899MGC--G-24-1    

marker 11/26/1956Templeton, Baby Boy 11/20/1956 11/21/1956MGC--R-21-9    
no marker 11/13/1918Ten Eyck, Mr Albert JR 1/16/1878 11/11/1918MGC--F-62-5    

4/26/1911Ten Eyck, Mr. Albert 12/24/1831 4/24/1911MGC--F-62-5    
5/1/1870Ten Eyck, Bertie 1/1/1867 5/1/1870MGC--F-62-1  û  
3/21/1875Ten Eyck, Mrs. Cornelia B. 1/1/1836 3/19/1875MGC--F-62-2  û  
1/1/1915Ten Eyck, Mrs Ellen Mariah 4/11/1842 12/30/1914MGC--I-22-3    

no marker 10/22/1891Ten Eyck, Helen Maud 1/1/1832 10/20/1891MGC--F-62-4  û  
7/5/1877Ten Eyck, Willie 1/1/1872 7/3/1877MGC--F-62-3  û  
10/17/1860Teneyck, Levi 10/17/1860MGC--OCC-1-115    

Kate 7/29/1981Terpening, Kathryn Mae 3/20/1892 7/25/1981MGC--R-59-4    
9/20/2003Terrill, Edna M. 7/11/1905 9/18/2003MGC-G--54-3    
5/5/1974Terrill, Frank J. 2/27/1904 5/2/1974MGC-G--54-4    
5/12/1935Terrill, Mr. George B. 12/28/1867 5/9/1935MGC--E ADD-13-1    
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4/26/1971Terrill, Goldie W. 9/7/1919 4/23/1971MGC-B--239-2    
8/22/1948Terrill, Mr James E. 2/16/1870 8/20/1948MGC--R-63-1    
4/1/1949Terrill, Jeanette R. 2/1/1949 4/1/1949MGC-B--239-3    
3/21/1947Terrill, Juanita Marie 9/6/1900 3/16/1947MGC--R-34-4    
10/25/1977Terrill, Kenneth M 9/27/1929 10/22/1977MGC--R-26-6    

no marker 8/6/1960Terrill, Mr Kenneth R 4/30/1894 8/4/1960MGC--R-34-3    
no marker 7/18/1949Terrill, Linda Sue 12/26/1948 7/16/1949MGC--R-26-4    

10/8/1932Terrill, Mrs Martha 7/6/1869 10/5/1932MGC--R-63-2    
10/27/2025Terrill, Patricia Ann 1/1/1947 10/22/2025MGC-G--99-3  û  

no marker 6/30/1927Terrill, Pearl Kathleen 2/7/1916 6/27/1927MGC--R-34-5    
3/29/1992Terrill, Russell Duane 5/24/1921 3/26/1992MGC-B--239-1    
11/7/2022Terrill, Stephen 6/9/1990 11/2/2022MGC-G--99-4    
2/3/1890Terry, Mrs Amanda M. 5/18/1811 2/1/1890MGC--I-66-1    
10/14/1862Terry, Charles J. 1/1/1861 10/14/1862MGC--I-66-5  û  
1/31/1894Terry, Dow V MD 9/16/1834 1/31/1894MGC--I-66-3    
6/11/1873Terry, Jacob 10/20/1802 6/11/1873MGC--I-66-2    
4/16/1911Terry, Mr Joseph H. 1/16/1829 4/14/1911MGC--Y-46-2    

no marker 8/11/1877Terry, Lillie May 7/10/1877 8/11/1877MGC--I-66-4    
Sallie 5/15/1890Terry, Mrs Sarah G. 2/19/1840 5/13/1890MGC--I-66-4    

Mother 10/5/1910Terry, Mrs Susan Braman 3/26/1837 10/3/1910MGC--Y-46-1    
1/1/1921Terry, William J. 1/1/1865 1/1/1921MGC--I-66-3 û û û
8/1/1979Tew, Winnie Wise 5/14/1894 7/29/1979MGC-B--95-1    
5/20/2008Theurer, Mary S 5/20/1954 12/17/2007MGC-A--167-4    
5/27/2017Thomas, James Van Rensselaer 1/30/1938 5/21/2017MGC-H--2-2    
5/23/2016Thomas, Joan Carolyn 12/1/1939 5/16/2016MGC-H--2-2    
6/28/2025Thomas, Mrs Joyce A 8/26/1926 2/10/2025MGC-A--28-4    
5/24/1976Thomas, Kenneth Stanley 10/25/1923 5/20/1976MGC-A--28-3    
2/14/1861Thompson, Alexander 1/1/1814 2/14/1864MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-8  û  

Aloha 7/25/2007Thompson, Charlotte 1/1/1924 11/21/2006MGC--K ADDITIONS-9-1  û  
2/6/1993Thompson, Edward B 12/6/1915 1/20/1982MGC-A--14-4    

no stone 12/26/1894Thompson, Elizabeth Voorhees 5/3/1828 12/26/1894MGC--G-80-6    
4/18/1926Thompson, Mrs Gameliel Ingham 4/11/1843 4/15/1926MGC-A--14-25    

in memory only 12/19/1863Thompson, James A 1/1/1842 12/19/1863MGC--I-84-1  û  
3/1/1993Thompson, Jane Willoughby 10/1/1916 2/13/1993MGC-A--14-5    

Lillian M Thompson - Baby 8/12/1875Thompson, Lilian M. 1/1/1854 8/12/1875MGC--N-13-1  û  
10/16/1962Thompson, Mrs Louise Allen 5/21/1884 10/15/1962MGC-A--14-22    
3/10/2001Thompson, Marjorie Louella Wirick 11/5/1908 2/3/2001MGC--O-20-2    
7/13/1892Thompson, Mary J 1/27/1858 7/12/1892MGC--G-36-3    
2/4/1927Thompson, Royal Wheeler 1/1/1844 2/4/1927MGC-A--14-9  û  
12/6/1927Thompson, Sophia W 11/3/1850 12/6/1927MGC-A--14-24    
8/8/1986Thompson, Walter O 2/28/1915 8/5/1986MGC-G--112-2    
4/30/2004Thompson, William G 4/15/1913 4/27/2004MGC-A--14-26    
6/16/1861Thompson, William H 1/1/1843 6/16/1864MGC--I-84-2  û  
8/13/1947Thompson, William Royal 4/18/1886 8/11/1949MGC-A--14-23    
1/30/1917Thomson, Alexander 10/1/1842 1/27/1917MGC--R-87-1    
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Mary McCombie Johnston 12/6/1910Thomson, Mrs Mary McCombie 3/10/1845 12/3/1910MGC--R-87-2    
5/22/1924Thorn, Mrs Ellen C. 4/6/1846 5/20/1924MGC-B--8-2    
6/24/1923Thorn, Mr James B. 6/25/1846 6/21/1923MGC-B--8-1    

no marker 4/27/1916Thorp, Baby Girl 4/1/1916 4/27/1916MGC--M-9-4  û  
6/29/1916Thorp, Nellie Louise 1/7/1892 6/27/1916MGC--M-9-4    
9/11/1904Thrasher, Benjamin C. 1/1/1831 9/9/1904MGC--N-15-1  û  

no marker 4/20/1891Thrasher, Melessa 1/1/1824 4/19/1891MGC--N-15-2  û  
1/31/2004Throne, Ruth M. Shull 7/26/1908 1/27/2004MGC-A--24-4    
9/6/1986Throne, Wayne David 10/24/1908 9/4/1986MGC-A--24-5    
5/4/1890Thurlby, Charles 4/6/1855 5/2/1890MGC--E-12-2    
10/12/1951Thurlby, Mrs Lina S 3/4/1864 10/10/1951MGC-A--168-6    
3/15/1947Thurlby, Mr Thomas Baker 6/24/1861 3/13/1947MGC-A--168-5    
4/25/1973Thurman, Arthur James 2/8/1901 4/23/1973MGC-G--122-7    
7/2/1986Thurman, Ellen L. 6/4/1916 6/15/1986MGC-G--122-8    

no marker 6/8/1934Thurman, Eva Lucille 7/1/1906 6/8/1934MGC--U-8-4  û  
6/2/1987Thurman, Frank Foster 1/1/1922 6/1/1987MGC-B--244-2    
1/2/1988Thurman, Grace Ellen 7/9/1909 12/30/1987MGC-G--87-3    
4/5/1932Thurman, Hamer R. 1/1/1876 4/1/1932MGC-B--244-1  û  
2/28/1984Thurman, Harold David 2/24/1903 2/25/1984MGC-G--87-4    
1/22/1961Thurman, Mr John 1/10/1873 1/19/1961MGC--U-8-6    
5/10/1947Thurman, Lenora Temple 10/2/1883 5/7/1947MGC--U-8-4    
3/26/1918Thurman, Orpha A. 10/31/1875 3/24/1918MGC--U-8-5    

no marker 8/30/1892Thurston, Elizabeth 1/1/1812 8/29/1892MGC--M-37-1  û  
6/22/1880Thurston, Phebe M. 3/13/1840 6/20/1880MGC--I-56-3    
6/2/1983Tiede, Alma M. 1/14/1903 5/30/1983MGC--Y-5-4    

same urn w/ David 5/22/2025Tift, Marlene Harriet Barker 6/6/1950 4/21/2024MGC-B--153-3    
4/20/1883Tillapaw, Helen Nevada 7/19/1880 4/18/1883MGC--D-34-1  û  
2/7/1908Tillapaw, Lafayette 12/1/1829 2/4/1908MGC--D-34-4    
4/19/1894Tillapaw, Rebecca 1/1/1840 4/19/1894MGC--D-34-3  û  
4/28/1981Timberman, Otis Hiram 12/2/1908 4/26/1981MGC-A--5-12    

no marker 2/2/1941Timkew, Mike 3/2/1888 1/31/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-18    
8/1/1966Timms, Mrs Harriet L. 5/11/1891 7/30/1966MGC-A--75-1    
1/1/1963Timms, Jodianne 1/1/1963 1/1/1963MGC-A--75-1 û û û

infant 8/21/1964Timms, Jodianne 8/3/1963 8/3/1963MGC--R-16-3    
3/30/1950Timms, Dr John M. DVM 11/12/1884 3/27/1950MGC-A--75-2    
3/31/1952Tingley, Mrs Bessie A. 4/29/1874 3/28/1952MGC-B--205-8    
2/29/1960Tingley, Burton Elias 5/4/1871 2/26/1960MGC-B--205-8    

no marker 8/2/1849Toan, Charles G MD 1/1/1806 8/2/1849MGC--G-74-1  û  
no marker 10/20/1878Tolchard, Carrie E. 10/20/1878 10/20/1878MGC--I-31-4    
no marker 1/30/1854Tolchard, Frances Hannah 1/1/1853 1/30/1854MGC--I-31-3  û  
no marker 10/23/1897Tolchard, Mrs Lucy 10/24/1815 10/23/1897MGC--I-31-4    

10/9/1844Tolchard, Mary Jane 1/1/1843 10/9/1844MGC--I-31-2  û  
5/15/1867Tolchard, William 6/16/1810 5/15/1867MGC--I-31-1    
10/12/1870Tolford, Lucy I 9/29/1832 10/12/1870MGC--J-17-2    
5/6/1864Tolford, William H. 7/9/1830 5/6/1864MGC--J-17-1    
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1/22/1907Toll, Fannie B. 5/6/1861 1/18/1907MGC--R-133-1    
Tomb, Unknown MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-18    

8/12/1989Tomer, Doris A. 7/17/1908 8/9/1989MGC-A--6-1    
12/4/1952Tomer, Mr Ernest Eli 11/27/1874 12/2/1952MGC-B--163-8    
5/24/1950Tomer, Mary Gertrude 5/24/1878 5/20/1950MGC-B--163-7    
4/19/1990Tomer, Robert B. 9/2/1905 4/16/1990MGC-A--6-2    
12/13/2005Tomer, Robert C. 1/1/1934 12/8/2005MGC-A--6-6  û  
8/2/1881Tomlinson, Rev. Dewitt Clinton 8/24/1824 7/27/1881MGC--F-14-2    
9/16/1892Tomlinson, Mrs. Emeline C. 1/1/1831 9/16/1892MGC--F-12-2  û  
4/21/1907Tomlinson, Mary E. 1/1/1870 4/21/1907MGC--F-12-3  û  

no marker 2/4/1884Tooley, Edith M. 1/1/1880 2/3/1884MGC--H-51-2  û  
no marker 10/26/1877Tooley, Harry G. 1/1/1877 10/23/1877MGC--H-51-3  û  
no marker 4/9/1878Tooley, J (baby Boy) 4/8/1878 4/9/1878MGC--H-51-1    
no marker 8/13/1902Tooley, Mrs Julia Ann 3/1/1832 8/11/1902MGC--H-74-3    
no marker 12/8/1910Tooley, Thaddeus 1/1/1826 12/6/1910MGC--H-74-2  û  

1/26/1925Topps, Adelia Ann Dealie 8/6/1858 1/26/1925MGC--W-7-6    
9/16/1952Topps, Calvin C. 12/25/1924 9/13/1952MGC-B--250-3    
9/14/1895Topps, Cecily Margiera 6/7/1895 9/13/1895MGC--W-7-5    
3/3/1942Topps, Mr Charles 6/17/1858 2/28/1942MGC--W-7-7    
4/11/1904Topps, Mrs. Edith 4/6/1863 4/9/1904MGC--D-7-3    
11/29/1978Topps, Ella Viola 1/22/1901 11/25/1978MGC-B--86-2    
8/11/1970Topps, Harry E. 4/28/1897 8/6/1970MGC-B--86-3    
1/12/1938Topps, Nellie M 7/21/1921 1/8/1938MGC-B--86-6    

no marker 9/29/1930Topps, Raymond Leroy 8/11/1930 9/27/1930MGC--W-7-4    
1/15/1931Topps, Mr. Samuel 8/11/1857 1/13/1931MGC--D-7-4    

no marker 4/25/1950Topps, Viola M 8/28/1927 4/22/1950MGC-B--86-1    
3/16/1862Totten, Charlotte 1/1/1812 3/16/1862MGC--H-89-3  û  
7/5/1925Totten, Dora A. 1/1/1870 7/5/1925MGC--R-75-2  û  
11/5/1942Totten, Jay O. 1/1/1867 11/2/1942MGC--R-75-3  û  
3/27/1948Totten, Lawrence Eugene 6/12/1890 3/25/1948MGC--R-75-1    
5/30/1920Totten, Loueze 9/5/1916 5/30/1920MGC--R-106-1    
12/27/1975Totten, Theo J. 1/1/1892 12/24/1975MGC--R-105-3  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/5/1918Towles, William 1/1/1863 3/3/1918MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-2  û  
8/9/1916Town, Elmina Cleghorn 8/29/1835 8/7/1916MGC--Q-12-2    
4/4/1903Town, Dr. William Barker MD 7/23/1830 3/31/1903MGC--Q-12-1    
12/10/1969Townsend, Maynard Ralph 7/18/1910 12/7/1969MGC-A--18-3    
7/20/1932Townsend, Patricia Jean 7/20/1932 7/20/1932MGC-A--18-3    
9/4/1974Townsend, Ruth Elaine 12/30/1911 9/1/1974MGC-A--18-4    
2/5/1883Tracey, Mattie Eloise 1/1/1880 2/3/1883MGC--E-33-4  û  
6/3/1883Tracey, Mrs. Sarah Eloise 2/6/1851 6/1/1883MGC--E-33-1    
4/23/1873Tracy, Henry E. 1/1/1834 4/23/1873MGC--G-16-4  û  

no marker 12/7/1924Tracy, Mrs. Mary Perkins 1/29/1837 12/7/1924MGC--H-18-1    
8/17/1877Tracy, Mattie M. 1/1/1857 8/17/1877MGC--G-16-1  û  
11/2/1873Tracy, Mr. Milo 1/1/1810 11/2/1873MGC--G-16-2  û  
1/4/1890Tracy, Mr. Nathan Urius 1/1/1821 1/2/1890MGC--H-18-2  û  
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UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 4/16/1864Tracy, Phoebe Jane 1/1/1838 4/16/1864MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-1  û  
no marker 1/13/1893Tracy, Mrs. Samantha 6/13/1816 1/13/1893MGC--G-16-5    

7/8/1872Tracy, Wallace E. 1/1/1850 7/8/1872MGC--G-16-3  û  
9/19/1847Trask, George Allen 9/19/1847MGC--OCC-1-116    
4/22/1851Trask, Mr Salmon 4/22/1851MGC--OCC-1-117    
9/28/1850Trask, Susan 9/28/1850MGC--OCC-1-118    
11/15/1842Trask, Mrs Zeruiah 2/1/1807 11/15/1842MGC--OCC-1-119    
9/12/1883Travis, Allen J 10/10/1882 9/10/1883MGC--G-55-1    
7/25/1968Travis, Irene Martha Atkinson 2/24/1888 7/22/1968MGC--R-47-6    
1/30/1863Treadwell, Alzina P. 1/1/1820 1/30/1863MGC--C-7-3  û  

no marker 2/23/1937Treadwell, Mrs Bertha 9/1/1855 2/21/1937MGC--D-47-4    
Mother 12/13/1902Treadwell, Catherine 5/26/1822 12/11/1902MGC--D-35-3 û   

12/11/1989Treadwell, Claude W. 9/16/1914 12/8/1989MGC-G--89-5    
no marker 6/3/1879Treadwell, Daisy 7/20/1876 6/1/1879MGC--D-47-2    

3/22/1849Treadwell, Mrs Eliza 1/1/1819 3/22/1849MGC--OCC-1-120  û  
12/31/1924Treadwell, Floyd Wychoff 1/1/1881 12/31/1924MGC--D-47-4  û  
9/10/1956Treadwell, Mr Frank I 2/12/1885 9/8/1956MGC-B--165-4    
7/3/1907Treadwell, Mr. Jermaine P. 6/30/1841 7/1/1907MGC--B-23-1    

J R 3/8/1881Treadwell, Jessie R. 12/15/1813 3/6/1881MGC--D-35-1    
Aileen 6/30/1893Treadwell, Lena Aileen 1/1/1891 6/30/1893MGC--D-35-2    

8/23/1979Treadwell, Lulu 8/9/1888 8/20/1979MGC-B--165-5    
no marker 5/3/1876Treadwell, Minnie J G 7/20/1874 5/2/1876MGC--D-47-1    
no marker 1/14/1903Treadwell, Mr Noah  noel  Henry 1/1/1842 1/12/1903MGC--D-47-1    

7/2/1946Treadwell, Paul C. 7/6/1910 6/29/1946MGC-B--25-4    
no marker 8/7/1909Treadwell, Ross 5/5/1909 8/5/1909MGC--D-47-2    

Aunt Sue Treadwell 5/20/1992Treadwell, Sue 8/21/1931 5/17/1992MGC--K ADDITIONS-44-1    
no marker 5/7/1949Treadwell, Thomas 5/12/1889 5/4/1949MGC--D-47-3    

7/28/1877Treadwell, Urias MR. 11/17/1810 7/27/1877MGC--C-7-1    
12/27/1856Treadwell, Mr William C 1/1/1814 12/27/1856MGC--OCC-1-121  û  
7/4/1864Treadwell, Willie 7/4/1864MGC--OCC-1-122    
12/17/1985Treat, Alta M 3/24/1891 12/14/1985MGC-B--216-6    
2/14/1922Treat, Mrs. Anthy M. 5/1/1854 2/11/1922MGC--B-15-3    
7/30/1992Treat, Bernice V 4/1/1914 7/27/1992MGC-H--9-4    
6/1/1883Treat, Miss Bertha E. 1/2/1875 5/30/1883MGC--B-15-1    
7/17/1928Treat, Mrs Elizabeth 1/1/1853 7/14/1928MGC--R-9-2  û  
4/24/1998Treat, Everett E 7/28/1908 4/22/1998MGC-H--9-3    
7/14/1944Treat, Mr Floyd Earl 1/29/1885 7/9/1944MGC-B--216-5    
12/30/1932Treat, Mr Frank H 1/1/1847 12/27/1932MGC--B-15-4  û  
4/6/1920Treat, Marvin Palmer 2/6/1843 4/6/1920MGC--R-9-1    
1/11/2002Treat, Mary Jane 3/3/1903 1/5/2002MGC-G--119-3    
12/21/1975Treat, Samuel B. SR. 4/15/1890 12/18/1975MGC-G--119-4    
6/4/1883Treat, Willie H. 3/3/1879 6/3/1883MGC--B-15-2    
6/30/1944Tremaine, Mr Charles Edward 8/2/1872 6/28/1944MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-3    
5/31/1947Tremaine, Laura May 2/6/1877 5/29/1947MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-2    

no markerTrent, Lavina P. MGC--H-19-2    
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8/16/1906Trimmer, Mrs. Evangeline L. 1/1/1871 8/16/1906MGC--F-83-6  û  
11/15/1947Trine, Thomas Franklin 6/3/1936 11/12/1947MGC-B--154-3    
4/9/1949Tripp, Besse E. 7/5/1874 4/7/1949MGC--N-19-4    
8/28/1934Tripp, George H. 1/28/1865 8/24/1934MGC--N-19-3    

no marker 8/15/1995Tripp, Joan 1/1/1922 8/15/1995MGC-A--234-4  û û
2/17/1964Tripp, Mary Helen 12/15/1880 2/14/1964MGC-A--234-2    
7/22/1967Tripp, Maurice Emmett JR 1/1/1907 7/18/1967MGC-A--234-3  û  
6/27/1951Tripp, Mr Maurice Emmett SR 1/28/1881 6/24/1951MGC-A--234-1    
11/29/1956Truman, Joanie Marie 11/28/1956 11/28/1956MGC--R-21-10    
10/10/1933Trumble, Arvilla L. 1/1/1872 10/7/1933MGC--P-43-4  û  
10/26/1905Trumble, Mrs Emma B. 5/11/1851 10/23/1905MGC--P-43-1    
12/29/1923Trumble, Mr Paul 1/1/1885 12/27/1923MGC--P-43-3  û  
6/8/1917Trumble, Mr Solomon B. 2/27/1844 6/6/1917MGC--P-43-2    
4/27/1963Tucker, Mr. Edwin D 1/1/1869 4/24/1963MGC--H-55-2  û  
11/3/1873Tucker, Edwin N 1/1/1843 11/3/1873MGC--H-55-1  û  

no marker 9/14/1923Tucker, Elizabeth 1/18/1837 9/14/1923MGC--U-27-5    
9/8/1904Tucker, Mrs. Mary E. 7/11/1849 9/6/1904MGC--H-55-3    
10/10/1972Tucker, Rosa B 4/26/1887 10/7/1972MGC--E ADD-5-1    
2/9/1911Tucker, Unknown MGC--H-55-4    
6/24/1909Tucker, Willliam H. 1/1/1844 6/22/1909MGC--H-100-1  û  

no marker 11/16/1932Tulley, Mrs Lillian 1/1/1856 11/14/1932MGC--H-97-3  û  
6/28/2013Turner, Albert Raymond 4/15/1934 6/25/2013MGC-G--76-6    
5/23/1853Turner, Almeda 1/1/1826 5/23/1853MGC--OCC-1-123  û  
12/1/1885Turner, Byron Horace 1/1/1862 12/1/1885MGC--H-85-5 û û û
5/31/1898Turner, Edith E. 2/16/1860 5/29/1898MGC--X-23-1    

no marker 12/30/1914Turner, Fred 7/27/1877 12/27/1914MGC--T-9-6    
8/13/1888Turner, Horace H. 1/12/1834 8/11/1888MGC--H-85-1    
1/19/1899Turner, Mrs Jane F. 4/29/1838 1/17/1899MGC--H-85-2    
7/25/1860Turner, Mrs Melissa Laura M 5/31/1828 7/25/1860MGC--OCC-1-124    
10/25/2025Turner, Orpha Rose 7/8/1939 10/22/2025MGC-G--76-5    
9/16/1911Turner, Mrs Rachel 6/15/1836 9/14/1911MGC--T-9-4    
12/16/1911Turner, Stephen 11/20/1843 12/13/1911MGC--X-23-2    
6/9/1911Turner, Virgina 8/2/1867 6/9/1911MGC--H-85-6    
11/25/1951Turner-williamson, Jessie A 1/1/1861 11/25/1951MGC--H-85-4  û  
8/20/1968Tuttle, Della Marie 8/10/1918 8/17/1968MGC--R-25-1    

Son 3/6/1956Tuttle, Jackie Dean 10/12/1949 3/2/1956MGC--R-25-3    
Laura Tuttle 3/1/1871Tuttle, Laura Wells 1/1/1808 3/1/1871MGC--J-22-2  û  

5/13/1993Uhl, Gladys Althea 5/30/1895 2/10/1993MGC-G--37-1    
1/15/1930Ulrich, Arthur 6/14/1908 1/13/1930MGC-A--225-1    
12/7/1926Ulrich, Daniel Paul 7/19/1912 12/7/1926MGC-A--225-2    
11/12/1965Ulrich, Levi 4/24/1886 11/9/1965MGC-A--225-5    
1/8/1946Ulrich, Mrs Nettie Merle 9/14/1889 1/6/1946MGC-A--225-6    
9/15/1950Ulrich, Russell Kenneth 6/5/1906 9/11/1950MGC-A--225-3    
5/18/1922Underhill, Joseph B. 4/7/1852 5/16/1922MGC--N-9-1    
6/3/1938Underhill, Mary F. 12/8/1859 5/31/1938MGC--N-9-2    
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5/2/1912Underwood, Mrs Alice Marie 6/29/1860 4/29/1912MGC--T-2-1    
no marker 3/14/1904Underwood, Baby Girl 3/14/1904 3/14/1904MGC--T-2-3    
no marker 7/23/1903Underwood, Baby Girl 7/21/1903 7/21/1903MGC--T-2-4  û  

9/7/2001Underwood, Dora Arlene 1/2/1943 9/5/2001MGC-A--50-9    
5/8/1881Underwood, Mrs Elizabeth 7/14/1834 5/6/1881MGC--J-8-1    
6/28/1898Underwood, George H 5/29/1824 6/26/1898MGC--J-8-2    

metal plate 3/6/1935Underwood, George Henry 9/1/1860 3/2/1935MGC--T-2-2  û  
3/16/1932Underwood, James William 4/25/1882 3/13/1932MGC-B--234-5    
2/29/1932Underwood, Marvin 2/5/1855 2/26/1932MGC--J-8-4    
5/14/1919Underwood, Mary Jane 4/15/1858 5/9/1919MGC--J-8-3    
3/8/1857Unknown, Infant 1/1/1856 3/8/1857MGC--P-64-5  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 3/20/1894Unknown, Infants MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-35 û   
6/10/1891Upton, Franklin A. 1/1/1848 6/8/1891MGC--H-93-2  û  
11/19/1984Valas, Chris John 12/25/1895 11/15/1984MGC-G--76-4    
3/12/2012Valas, Dale Curtis 2/23/1932 3/7/2012MGC-G--76-2    
10/13/1986Valas, Thelma Mae 9/17/1904 10/9/1986MGC-G--76-3    
7/13/1931Van Akin, Mr Arthur A 5/5/1876 7/10/1931MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 4-9    

UNKNOWN - NOT HERE - @STATE ST11/11/1932Van Akin, Baby Boy 11/11/1932 11/11/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-12    
UNKNOWN - NOT HERE - @STATE ST11/11/1932Van Akin, Baby Girl 11/11/1932 11/11/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-12    

4/14/1900Van Akin, Mrs. Betsey E Leland 11/5/1809 4/11/1900MGC--G-44-4    
8/23/1953Van Akin, Charles H. 2/10/1888 8/20/1953MGC--X ADD--6    
3/1/1921Van Akin, Charles H. 3/20/1852 3/1/1921MGC--P-21-6 û   
4/8/1900Van Akin, Mr. Dudley Lewis 11/6/1811 4/5/1900MGC--G-44-7    
10/29/1955Van Akin, Mrs Estella Mae 2/29/1888 10/27/1955MGC--X ADD--5    
7/18/1940Van Akin, Mr Frank Lawrence 8/27/1893 7/16/1940MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-20    
3/3/1865Van Akin, Freddie 6/1/1864 3/3/1865MGC--D-69-1  û  
11/28/1959Van Akin, George Benjamin Franklin 10/11/1886 11/25/1959MGC--R-109-3    
3/4/1926Van Akin, Hal S. 4/12/1879 3/2/1926MGC--P-21-5    

Hannah 5/8/1936Van Akin, Hannah Lillian 1/1/1854 5/2/1936MGC--P-21-2  û  
10/4/1882Van Akin, Mrs Hannah Welch 4/7/1835 10/2/1882MGC--D-69-6    
4/6/1886Van Akin, Mrs. Hannah Wilson 2/6/1802 4/4/4886MGC--G-72-1    
4/17/1890Van Akin, Harry C. 1/1/1871 4/14/1890MGC--G-72-4  û  
4/10/1975Van Akin, Hazel Violet 11/11/1908 4/7/1975MGC--D-24-5    
7/17/1887Van Akin, Mr. Hiram 6/18/1807 7/15/1887MGC--G-72-2    

no marker 9/4/1890Van Akin, Jennie 1/1/1888 9/2/1890MGC--H-4-1  û  
2/4/1890Van Akin, Mrs. Julia Ann 1/10/1816 1/31/1890MGC--H-4-2    
5/8/1940Van Akin, Lena R. 2/26/1876 5/4/1940MGC--P-21-8    
8/14/1945Van Akin, Letha M. Martin 3/28/1885 8/11/1945MGC--R-109-2    

Lillie J VanAkin 3/29/1931Van Akin, Mrs. Lillie ( Lillian ) J. 7/2/1854 3/27/1931MGC--H-4-5    
8/1/1882Van Akin, Louis W 1/1/1866 8/1/1882MGC--D-69-5  û  
7/5/1868Van Akin, Mrs. Lydia 2/14/1805 7/5/1868MGC--F-45-2    
9/1/1850Van Akin, Lydia Margaret 5/22/1844 9/19/1850MGC--H-4-3 û   

Aiken 2/21/1861Van Akin, Mrs. Margaret 3/11/1773 2/21/1861MGC--G-44-3    
3/29/1869Van Akin, Minnie 1/1/1860 3/29/1869MGC--D-69-4  û  
8/21/1874Van Akin, Oakes 7/28/1873 8/20/1874MGC--D-69-2    
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4/17/1961Van Akin, Mrs Pearl Jane 8/1/1880 4/15/1961MGC--R-109-4    
3/11/1889Van Akin, Phedelia 1/1/1886 3/9/1889MGC--D-69-3  û  
2/26/1902Van Akin, Mrs. Phoebe 7/3/1854 2/23/1902MGC--H-3-5    
4/11/1970Van Akin, Rose E 2/18/1909 4/8/1970MGC--R-64-6    
9/23/1965Van Akin, Mr Roy Wallace 11/29/1905 9/21/1965MGC--R-64-5    

no marker 3/14/1881Van Akin, Simeon 12/9/1789 3/11/1881MGC--F-45-1    
shared grave w Lydia 1/1/1861Van Akin, Stephen A. 7/10/1860 4/1/1861MGC--H-4-4 û  û

5/4/1882Van Akin, Mr. Thomas W. 2/5/1846 5/4/1882MGC--G-72-3    
1/21/1841Van Akin, William H 1/1/1838 1/21/1841MGC--OCC-1-125  û  
3/3/1930Van Akin, Mr William Harrison 3/20/1851 2/28/1930MGC--H-3-4    

Wm H H 6/23/1892Van Akin, Mr. William Henry Harrison 7/2/1816 6/23/1892MGC--H-4-1    
no marker 3/3/1903Van Akin, William Winslow 1/1/1850 3/2/1903MGC--F-45-1  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI 2/18/1932Van Akin, Willie 2/16/1932 2/16/1932MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-33    
4/29/1968Van Akin, Willie A. 1/16/1902 4/25/1968MGC--D-24-4    

3C #24 8/24/1970Van Auken, Dorothy 5/14/1894 8/8/1970MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-28    
5/25/1898Van Auken, Mr. Hulbert 8/14/1827 5/23/1898MGC--E-58-2    
11/27/1974Van Auken, Leonard Dane 1/1/1895 11/12/1974MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-28  û  
8/18/2003Van Auken, Robert G. 10/7/1922 8/15/2003MGC-G--95-8    
2/21/1869Van Auken, Mrs. Sarah 7/23/1827 2/21/1869MGC--E-58-1    

no marker 3/8/1977Van Buskirk, Alfred James 2/12/1915 3/5/1977MGC--U-14-1    
no marker 2/25/1930Van Buskirk, Andrew J 8/17/1856 2/22/1930MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-36    
no marker 10/29/1947Van Buskirk, Baby Girl 10/30/1947 10/30/1947MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-14    

UNKNOWN - NFI 9/21/1949Van Buskirk, Carol Sue 9/17/1949 9/19/1949MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-26    
no marker 3/14/1946Van Buskirk, Charles Edwin ( Glen ) 12/8/1884 3/9/1946MGC--Y ADD--18    

UNKNOWN - NFI 10/13/1914Van Buskirk, Dolly May 5/12/1907 10/13/1914MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-17    
UNKNOWN - NFI 6/5/1943Van Buskirk, James Delbert 6/3/1943 6/4/1943MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-33    

Blanche 1/13/1931Van Buskirk, Mrs Ruth Blanche 6/11/1894 1/10/1931MGC--U-14-2    
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/30/1942Van Buskirk, Sharon Kay 3/29/1942 8/28/1942MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-15    

no marker 10/10/1914Van Buskirk, William Henry 5/9/1914 10/9/1914MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-15    
Addie dau W & A A 10/13/1923Van Camp, Addie E. 9/7/1869 10/11/1923MGC--E-94-3    

1/28/1887Van Camp, Mrs. Anna A. 10/10/1843 1/25/1887MGC--E-94-1    
12/31/1916Van Camp, Mr. William T. 9/19/1830 12/28/1916MGC--E-94-2    

Mother 2/16/1929Van Dusen, Lena C. 1/30/1889 2/14/1929MGC--H-20-5    
1/25/1890Van Epps, Mrs. Harriet 6/4/1817 1/24/1890MGC--B-29-1    
8/8/1853Van Epps, L. Leslie 1/1/1852 8/8/1853MGC--I-32-2  û  
1/10/1884Van Epps, Lawrence 1/1/1824 1/8/1884MGC--I-32-1  û  
8/17/1904Van Epps, Mrs Maryette 9/1/1931 8/10/1904MGC--I-32-3    
5/19/1862Van Epps, Mrs. Nancy 11/5/1802 5/19/1862MGC--B-29-2    
5/14/1900Van Epps, Mr. Peter 2/5/1802 5/11/1900MGC--B-29-3    

Callie 8/24/1915Van Ess, Mrs Caroline Elizabeth 7/29/1869 8/22/1915MGC--H-49-5    
marker badly eroded 10/2/1871Van Ess, Charlotte 5/22/1850 10/2/1871MGC--E-5-2    

9/6/1940Van Ess, Mr Frank W. 4/23/1866 9/4/1940MGC--Y-34-5    
5/6/1872Van Ess, James 2/25/1811 5/6/1872MGC--E-5-3    
12/25/1870Van Ess, Mrs Jerusha 7/24/1815 12/25/1870MGC--E-5-1    
12/22/1916Van Ess, Mrs Sarah A. 8/1/1841 12/20/1916MGC--Y-34-6    
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1/7/1955Van Ess, Mrs Yana E. 9/8/1871 1/4/1955MGC--Y-34-4    
9/11/1856Van Fleet, Samuel 1/1/1777 9/11/1856MGC--OCC-1-126  û  
2/1/1916Van Leuven, Miss Julia A 8/24/1855 1/29/1916MGC--C-10-1    
6/27/1991Van Riper, Bilo 5/5/1905 6/22/1991MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-20    
8/11/1975Van Riper, Carrie Luella 2/1/1882 8/8/1975MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-19    

no marker no date 10/5/1925Van Riper, Clarence 8/9/1863 10/5/1925MGC--S-24-2    
4/16/1952Van Riper, Dora Elda 10/13/1878 4/13/1952MGC--S-24-1    
10/17/1994Van Riper, Dorothy May 7/29/1901 10/14/1994MGC-G--60-4    
6/18/1933Van Riper, Frederick O 4/1/1866 6/18/1933MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-18    
9/17/1886Van Riper, John 1/1/1822 9/17/1886MGC--D-48-2  û  
7/22/1864Van Riper, Melissa A. 1/1/1859 7/22/1864MGC--D-48-1  û  
9/12/1918Van Riper, Phoebe Jane Bennett 12/22/1840 9/12/1918MGC--D-48-3    
7/10/1965Van Riper, Ray Thomas 3/18/1902 7/8/1965MGC--R-65-4    
6/13/1980Van Riper, Rex 8/16/1899 6/10/1980MGC-G--60-3    
6/14/1991Van Riper, Ruth N. 12/24/1908 6/10/1991MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-21    
6/9/1947Van Tuyle, Cornelia Vivian 2/15/1912 6/6/1947MGC-B--209-5    
6/27/1972Van Tuyle, Willard A. 12/6/1904 6/24/1972MGC-B--209-4    
10/15/1967Van Wagner, M Marie 9/20/1908 10/12/1967MGC-G--68-6    
12/15/1968Van Wagner, Roy E. 1/26/1901 12/12/1968MGC-G--68-5    
10/11/1923Van Wie, Addie 9/7/1869 10/11/1923MGC--R-68-1    
11/29/1895Van Wie, Anna A. 7/27/1820 11/29/1895MGC--Q-26-1    
10/18/1954Van Wie, Mr Clarence E. 1/10/1888 10/15/1954MGC--Q-37-1    
3/29/1905Van Wie, Miss Cora 6/14/1887 3/23/1905MGC--Q-26-2    
3/11/1910Van Wie, Daniel H 8/17/1819 3/8/1910MGC--Q-26-4    
7/11/1910Van Wie, Daniel Webb 5/27/1850 7/8/1910MGC--R-49-1    
1/17/1910Van Wie, Mr Henry 5/15/1826 1/15/1910MGC--A-14-3    
10/23/1925Van Wie, Henry C 1/1/1863 10/20/1925MGC--R-68-2  û  
4/13/1972Van Wie, M Irene 12/4/1884 4/10/1972MGC--S-23-5    
4/14/1925Van Wie, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 7/4/1853 4/11/1925MGC--R-49-2    
6/7/1906Van Wie, Nathaniel Vernon 6/28/1853 6/5/1906MGC--Q-26-3    
8/13/1952Van Wie, Mr Ralph L. 7/12/1881 8/11/1952MGC--S-23-4    
1/3/1893Van Wie, Mrs Sophia 10/15/1827 1/2/1893MGC--A-14-2    
5/9/1979Van Zandt, Michael Edward 7/11/1951 10/29/1978MGC--O-29-1    
11/21/2022Vanauken, Wanda 10/30/1924 11/15/2022MGC-G--95-7    

no date 1/10/1931Vanbuskirk, Blanche 6/11/1894 1/10/1931MGC--U-14-3    
12/31/1984Vanderpool, Elwood F. 4/16/1912 12/27/1984MGC-G--136-2    
9/21/2009Vanderpool, Ethel E. 2/27/1921 9/17/2009MGC-G--136-1    

in memory only 7/22/2001Vandervolgen, Ardis A 1/1/1908 7/22/2001MGC--H-2-6  û  
7/25/1905Vandervolgen, Mr. Arthur L 9/9/1862 7/22/1905MGC--H-2-3    
8/30/1919Vandervolgen, Caroline C. 7/10/1890 8/28/1919MGC--H-2-5    

in memory only 5/1/1985Vandervolgen, Mr. Lawence Lewis 10/18/1900 5/1/1985MGC--H-2-6 û  û
5/31/1942Vandervolgen, Mrs. Sarah Frensdorf 1/1/1867 5/29/1942MGC--H-2-4  û  

north end 5/28/2011Vandezande, Elton A. 11/18/1927 5/25/2011MGC--R-31-2    
6/10/2023Vandezande, Louise Evelyn 6/10/1930 1/16/2023MGC--R-31-1    
12/14/1892Vankirk, Charles E 3/26/1875 12/14/1892MGC--U-15-1    
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4/5/1934Vankirk, Mrs Hulda Anna 9/10/1849 4/3/1934MGC--U-15-3    
S Alex VanKirk 5/13/1918Vankirk, Samuel Alex 9/16/1848 5/10/1918MGC--U-15-2    

6/17/2008Vanpelt, Marjorie Ellen 6/18/1925 6/12/2008MGC-G--37-7    
8/10/1983Vardaman, Judy F 2/20/1961 8/7/1983MGC--K ADDITIONS-7-1    
7/27/1930Veazey, Dr Allen H MD 7/29/1877 7/25/1930MGC-B--246-2    
3/6/1978Veazey, Anne M. 12/10/1879 3/3/1978MGC-B--246-1    
8/1/1881Vedder, Anna 7/8/1881 8/1/1881MGC--E-9-2    
4/9/1857Vedder, Elsie Ann 9/5/1855 4/9/1857MGC--E-9-1    

LouisaVedder, Louisa MGC--E-9-1    
1/12/1910Vedder, Mrs Mary Jane 1/16/1832 1/10/1910MGC--E-9-4    
8/7/1860Vedder, Mary L. 1/1/1852 8/7/1860MGC--E-9-2  û  
6/27/1879Vedder, Mr. Simeon L. 1/31/1819 6/25/1879MGC--E-9-3    

Lizzie Veley 9/8/1908Veley, Miss Elizabeth H 1/1/1842 9/5/1908MGC--P-53-4  û  
12/1/1973Verdon, Emery Thomas 1/12/1903 11/29/1973MGC-A--28-8    
5/6/2019Verdon, Mr Marvin Lester 6/4/1929 5/3/2019MGC-G--19-3    
12/28/1984Verdon, Mildred Amanda 1/28/1903 12/26/1984MGC-A--28-9    
1/1/1890Vinaske, Ann Matilda 1/1/1890 1/1/1890MGC--R-72-1 û û û
1/24/2005Vinaske, August Daniel 3/26/1922 1/5/2003MGC-G--21-2    
4/12/1937Vinaske, August Frank 8/12/1862 4/9/1937MGC--R-70-3    
6/26/1939Vinaske, Augusta Louise 1/30/1868 6/23/1939MGC--R-71-1    
1/24/2005Vinaske, Florine A 7/16/1925 1/20/2005MGC-G--21-2    
8/27/1938Vinaske, Mr Herman F. 6/4/1893 8/24/1938MGC--R-70-2    
7/7/2016Vinaske, Mr Jac L 6/24/1958 5/5/2016MGC-G--47-7    
1/1/1895Vinaske, Marie Louise 1/1/1894 1/1/1895MGC--R-71-3 û û û
4/9/1921Vinaske, Max August 10/22/1891 4/6/1921MGC--R-71-2    
9/4/1959Vinaske, Merlyn Frederick 11/21/1925 9/1/1959MGC-A--62-3    
8/29/1994Vinaske, Rena Lucinda 4/27/1899 8/18/1994MGC-A--62-6    
12/31/1977Voigt, Ada Catherine 10/23/1892 12/29/1977MGC--Y-38-2    
7/20/1972Voigt, James Homer 4/28/1885 7/15/1972MGC--Y-38-3    
5/8/2013Volkert, Arlene R. 10/20/1918 3/9/2013MGC-H--115-1    
5/8/2013Volkert, Harold Lavon 3/22/1915 10/4/2011MGC-H--115-1    
1/16/1917Voorhees, Mrs Alcinda Z. 4/22/1841 1/13/1917MGC--I-1-2    
3/8/1930Voorhees, Chauncy 5/21/1873 3/4/1930MGC--G-68-3    
1/15/1911Voorhees, Clinton J 2/7/1838 1/13/1911MGC--G-68-1    
5/1/1901Voorhees, Marvin S. 10/29/1823 4/29/1901MGC--I-1-1    
1/27/1886Voorhees, Sherb C. 8/29/1860 1/26/1886MGC--I-5-2    
5/23/1923Voorhees, Mrs Susanna H. 12/11/1841 5/20/1923MGC--G-68-2    
2/15/1939Vosburg, Lydia A. 1/1/1859 2/12/1939MGC--J-3-5  û  
3/6/1912Vosburg, Stephen L. 12/19/1851 3/3/1912MGC--J-3-4    
3/3/1908Voss, Charles S. 8/14/1832 3/1/1908MGC--R-126-4    

no marker 1/24/1913Voss, Mrs Emily 10/12/1841 1/21/1913MGC--R-126-5    
7/20/1929Votzke, Mrs Bertha A 11/12/1865 7/17/1929MGC--S-13-2    
6/8/1913Votzke, Julius H 6/2/1866 6/4/1913MGC--S-13-1    
11/26/1877Vreeland, Mrs. Anna 1/24/1793 11/24/1877MGC--B-27-1    
8/6/1863Vreeland, Mrs. Elizabeth Redner 6/6/1786 8/6/1863MGC--G-83-4    
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12/10/1861Vreeland, Mr. Nicholas M 9/16/1793 12/10/1861MGC--B-27-2    
11/23/1871Wadsworth, Alvin 1/1/1797 11/23/1871MGC--A-13-3  û  
3/1/1860Wadsworth, Mrs Jenny B 3/1/1860MGC--OCC-1-127    

no marker 1/13/1905Wagar, Mr William Thomas 4/13/1835 1/11/1905MGC--X-77-2    
b. Wurtenberg, Germany 4/8/1912Wagner, Mr. George G. 3/20/1834 4/6/1912MGC--G-40-3    

GHW 1/2/1929Wagner, George Henry 10/11/1859 12/30/1928MGC--G-40-4    
MN Lehr 11/3/1886Wagner, Mrs. Rosa 1/1/1835 10/31/1886MGC--G-40-1  û  

1/16/1958Waite, Theodore Thomas 1/14/1958 1/16/1958MGC--R-21-12    
UNKNOWN - NFI 2/14/1919Walch, Mrs Cora Belle 4/3/1889 2/11/1919MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-28    

12/23/2019Walch, Mr Destin James 9/28/1987 11/1/2014MGC-G--29-8    
12/23/2019Walch, Mrs Leferna Lou 7/28/1955 11/23/2018MGC-G--29-8    
12/23/2019Walch, Mr Roger John 2/17/1940 2/11/2019MGC-G--29-8    
5/6/1960Waldecker, Mr Fred SR. 10/7/1895 5/2/1960MGC-G--131-1    
8/24/1962Waldecker, Mrs Sophia M. 6/18/1900 8/21/1962MGC-G--131-2    
9/20/1938Waldo, Cecile R 5/16/1896 9/20/1938MGC--R-112.5-1    
11/23/1936Waldo, Clyde Abbott 2/22/1883 11/20/1936MGC--R-112.5-2    
2/25/1970Waldo, Hazel Ione 11/1/1885 2/21/1970MGC--R-112.5-1    
12/11/1892Walker, Andrew S. 2/11/1820 12/8/1892MGC--N-32-1    
3/19/1922Walker, Mrs Della Cloninda Koon 3/10/1861 3/17/1922MGC--Q-27-4    
9/25/1976Walker, Frank A. 2/2/1895 9/22/1976MGC--R-72-2    
7/27/1991Walker, Frieda H. 8/25/1896 7/24/1991MGC--R-72-3    

between 8/9 4/16/1903Walker, Gertrude 4/15/1903 4/15/1903MGC-A--4-9    
12/14/1971Walker, James Edward JR 5/7/1888 12/14/1971MGC-A--4-8    
10/1/1930Walker, Mr James Edward SR 2/9/1837 9/29/1930MGC--Q-27-5    
5/18/1907Walker, Mrs Myrtie 12/15/1880 5/16/1907MGC--Q-27-2    

between 9/10 4/15/1971Walker, Natalie Belle 8/7/1893 4/15/1971MGC-A--4-10 û   
9/2/1899Walker, Olive Ann 7/19/1826 8/31/1899MGC--N-32-2    
9/4/1880Walker, Sarah Ann 10/21/1879 9/4/1880MGC--H-44-1    
1/19/1896Walker, W. H. 1/1/1827 1/19/1896MGC--Q-27-1  û  
8/11/1912Walker, Willie Harry ( Harvey ) 9/18/1893 8/8/1912MGC--Q-27-3    

Jean Kelly 4/6/1981Wall, Margaret Jean Kelly 9/5/1920 2/13/1981MGC--R-79-4    
5/7/1997Wallace, Zaida Ward 7/5/1902 5/4/1997MGC-G--117-1    
5/25/1955Walters, Margret E. 12/20/1884 5/22/1955MGC--X ADD--20    
9/19/1985Walton, William John 3/5/1913 9/16/1985MGC-G--90-8    
12/17/1879Ward, Alton A 2/15/1863 12/15/1879MGC--D-68-1    
8/20/1904Ward, Jane 1/1/1813 8/20/1904MGC--D-68-5  û  
8/16/1904Ward, John 5/3/1826 8/12/1904MGC--D-68-4    

no marker 4/7/1870Ward, Julia 10/3/1855 4/7/1870MGC--D-68-3    
7/11/1870Ward, Margarett E. 1/1/1869 7/11/1870MGC--D-51-3  û  

Ward, Peter MGC--D-51-4    
12/22/1910Ward, Mrs Phebe Esther 5/13/1813 12/19/1910MGC--N-24-4    

no marker 2/10/1861Ward, E Weltha E 1/1/1859 2/10/1861MGC--D-68-3  û  
1/15/1888Ward, Mrs Welthea A 6/4/1820 1/12/1888MGC--D-68-2    
1/21/1878Ward, Mr. William 12/5/1856 1/19/1878MGC--D-51-1    
1/1/1905Warn, Donson W 1/1/1895MGC--P-46-1 û  û
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1/14/1927Warn, Dorsen 9/3/1862 1/11/1927MGC--P-46-5    
3/25/1923Warn, Flora 9/8/1862 3/22/1923MGC--P-46-4    

Father 1/1/1895Warn, Marquis L. 1/1/1818 7/30/1895MGC--P-46-6 û û  
Mother 11/19/1905Warn, Mary Bentley 3/24/1822 11/16/1905MGC--P-46-6    

9/26/1934Warner, Miss Beatrice A. 8/30/1846 9/23/1934MGC--K-11-3    
12/24/1956Warner, Cora Irene 11/14/1892 12/20/1956MGC--N-30-3    
2/11/1936Warner, Dewitt C. 1/4/1840 2/8/1936MGC--X-54-3    
3/8/1927Warner, Donelda May 2/24/1921 3/6/1927MGC--N-30-1    
2/12/1964Warner, Mrs. Ethel M Kinne 1/1/1879 2/9/1964MGC--G-63-3  û  
6/7/1905Warner, Harry Scott 4/7/1881 6/4/1905MGC--X-54-1    
4/3/1905Warner, Mrs Helen A. 2/19/1846 3/31/1905MGC--X-54-2    

no marker 4/20/1943Warner, Jennie 9/9/1859 4/17/1943MGC--K-11-5    
Marie 4/6/1904Warner, Leona Marie 6/21/1903 4/4/1904MGC--X-76-5    

1/20/1904Warner, Louis C. 12/20/1875 1/17/1904MGC--X-76-4    
7/30/1905Warner, Luther Russell 9/14/1818 7/28/1905MGC--K-11-2    

no marker 7/18/1930Warner, Mr Mark Luther 9/17/1849 7/16/1930MGC--K-11-4    
5/10/2002Warner, Mary E Wirick 12/9/1931 5/6/2002MGC-A--93-3    
9/14/1856Warner, Mrs Melissa Martha 1/1/1820 9/14/1856MGC--OCC-1-128  û  
10/31/1956Warner, Merle Franklin 1/14/1890 10/28/1956MGC--N-30-2    
12/12/1931Warner, Mr. Morris L. 8/6/1879 12/9/1931MGC--G-63-4    
5/7/1899Warner, Nancy A. 1/1/1830 5/5/1899MGC--K-11-1  û  
12/1/1843Warner, Mrs Sarah A 1/1/1824 12/1/1843MGC--OCC-1-129  û  
2/15/2010Warren, Baylee Ella 2/8/2010 2/8/2010MGC--O-18-2    

no marker 2/7/1944Warren, Carrie 5/26/1862 2/5/1944MGC--Y-61-4    
4/22/1972Warren, Kelley Paulette 4/20/1972 4/20/1972MGC-A--61-6    

no marker 1/2/1934Warren, Louis H 6/9/1862 12/30/1933MGC--Y-61-6    
6/4/2021Watch, Charlyn K. 7/7/1949 5/22/2021MGC--U-31-4    

no marker 7/17/1895Waterman, Dennison R 1/1/1815 7/17/1895MGC--Y-24-3  û  
11/23/1926Waterman, Ellen B. 12/9/1854 11/20/1926MGC--I-59-3    
12/2/1914Waterman, Emily Adaline 8/4/1831 11/29/1914MGC--Y-24-2    
7/14/1918Waterman, Ira 5/13/1852 7/13/1918MGC--I-59-2    
7/28/1897Waterman, Isaac R. 5/5/1854 7/26/1898MGC--M-21-1    
3/20/1883Waterman, Myrna V. 8/14/1882 3/19/1883MGC--I-59-4    

no marker 12/12/1901Waterman, Sarah A 8/18/1824 12/9/1901MGC--I-59-1    
1/13/1912Waterman, Rev William 6/13/1818 1/10/1912MGC--Y-24-1    
1/30/1947Waters, Mrs Carrie 3/28/1872 1/28/1947MGC-A--179-4    
3/14/1960Waters, Mr Charles Elmer 9/28/1870 3/11/1960MGC-A--179-5    

with Eldora 7/30/2024Waters, Clare Charles 1/25/1921 8/12/2000MGC-B--208-3    
11/27/1933Waters, Mrs Cora Evelyn 2/15/1891 11/24/1933MGC-B--208-3    
12/16/1937Waters, Dolan Edward 5/14/1937 12/14/1937MGC-B--208-1    

with Clare 7/30/2024Waters, Eldora E. 4/15/1922 7/11/2024MGC-B--208-3    
w/parents 6/17/1946Waters, Eric C. 1/1/1946 6/15/1946MGC-B--208-2  û  

not sure where 5/19/1960Waters, Gladys 5/28/1915 5/19/1960MGC-B--208-2    
8/11/1986Waters, Pauline D 4/14/1910 8/8/1986MGC-G--115-8    
11/15/1995Waters, Roy A. 2/6/1907 11/12/1995MGC-G--115-7    
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9/20/1974Watkins, Edith Elvira 12/18/1889 9/17/1974MGC-B--69-6    
2/26/2009Watkins, Minnie Arlene 3/22/1937 2/23/2009MGC-G--48-6    
11/11/1993Watkins, William Alfred 11/8/1914 11/8/1993MGC--K ADDITIONS-54-1    
5/4/1898Watrus, Mary Jane 11/18/1817 5/3/1898MGC--D-57-4    
1/30/1890Watrus, Vincent 4/30/1817 1/27/1890MGC--D-57-3    
2/21/2014Watson, Robert Roy 8/22/1925 2/18/2014MGC-G--136-6    
8/19/1903Way, Mrs. Adelle 3/23/1853 8/17/1903MGC--H-28-2    

no marker 10/24/1951Way, Betsy Armenia 7/2/1869 10/21/1951MGC-B--144-1    
metal marker 5/23/1936Way, Rev Edward Dorin 7/10/1858 5/20/1936MGC-B--144-2    

2/25/1962Way, Mrs. Nellie Gertrude 7/31/1875 2/22/1962MGC--H-28-4    
7/16/1924Way, Theodosia 3/15/1907 7/12/1924MGC-B--144-3    
4/17/1947Way, Mr. Wilbur B. 3/1/1879 4/14/1947MGC--H-28-3  û  
10/29/1892Weaver, Mrs Carrie 1/1/1827 10/28/1892MGC--A-11-3  û  
7/3/1900Weaver, Mr Henry 10/26/1824 7/2/1900MGC--L-18-2    
6/15/1946Weaver, Ida A. 2/3/1858 6/12/1946MGC--R-98-5    

no marker 7/20/1881Weaver, Infant Martha 12/15/1880 7/19/1881MGC--A-11-4    
4/23/1881Weaver, Infant Norman E. 1/15/1881 4/15/1881MGC--A-11-3    

Scott baby 9/15/1878Weaver, Infant Scott 9/9/1878 9/13/1878MGC--A-11-1    
11/17/1876Weaver, Mrs Martha A. 1/1/1834 11/15/1876MGC--A-11-5  û  
11/8/1901Weaver, Mr Norman 3/19/1827 11/5/1901MGC--A-11-6    
7/7/1896Weaver, Mrs Phebe 1/3/1838 7/5/1896MGC--L-18-1    
3/11/1936Weaver, Thomas 4/25/1854 3/8/1936MGC--R-98-4    
3/29/1887Webb, Mr A. H. 1/1/1807 3/27/1887MGC--D-61-5  û  
9/7/1863Webb, Abigail 2/7/1781 9/7/1863MGC--D-61-1    
2/9/1892Webb, Mr Adam Clark 1/1/1838 2/7/1892MGC--J-25-8  û  
7/25/1883Webb, Arthur 1/1/1880 7/24/1883MGC--J-25-1  û  
7/18/1886Webb, Barton E 1/1/1870 7/16/1886MGC--J-25-2  û  
6/5/1914Webb, Eliza D. 8/13/1812 6/5/1914MGC--D-61-5    
8/23/1873Webb, Franklin S. 11/26/1872 9/11/1873MGC--J-25-4    
9/10/1904Webb, Frederick Clinton 12/20/1866 9/8/1904MGC--N-11-2    
9/30/1956Webb, Jay Clark 6/16/1870 9/28/1956MGC--X ADD--14    
9/1/1882Webb, Jessie 1/1/1882 9/1/1882MGC--J-25-3  û  
10/28/1906Webb, John 9/9/1867 10/24/1906MGC--J-25-6    

mem stone 9/29/1867Webb, Martin H. 10/22/1838 9/29/1867MGC--D-61-2    
mother 12/22/1905Webb, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 4/9/1888 12/19/1905MGC--J-25-9    

2/8/1894Webb, Miss Noami 1/1/1876 2/18/1894MGC--J-25-5  û  
4/6/1895Webb, Vollie Gideon 11/26/1878 4/6/1895MGC--J-25-7    
3/21/1863Webber, Frederick 1/1/1857 3/21/1863MGC--OCC-1-108  û  
6/6/1969Weber, Aleta May 5/16/1943 6/3/1969MGC-G--74-5    
10/1/2025Weber, Mark 7/17/1960 9/9/2025MGC-G--74-6    
5/23/1885Webster, Mrs Alzora Diana 8/12/1817 5/20/1885MGC--A-18-2    
6/15/1899Webster, Mr Andrew J. SR 8/14/1815 6/13/1899MGC--A-18-4    
2/14/1875Webster, George A. 12/19/1843 2/10/1875MGC--A-18-1    
4/10/1857Webster, Louisa 1/1/1836 4/10/1857MGC--I-64-3  û  
5/19/1976Webster, Orlo 4/3/1924 5/16/1976MGC-A--18-13    
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7/12/2024Webster, Stephen Lynn 1/22/1949 7/5/2024MGC-A--18-7    
9/10/2018Webster, Virginia Arlene 11/25/1925 9/5/2018MGC-A--18-14    
4/20/1927Weed, Albert C. 5/24/1846 4/17/1927MGC--U-16-4    
6/5/1936Weed, Harriett Brewster 6/28/1846 6/1/1936MGC--U-16-5    
9/21/2020Weichmann, Arthur Christopher 12/10/1971 9/19/2020MGC-H--87-4    
6/24/1934Weiser, Henry W. 10/15/1853 6/21/1934MGC-B--203-4    
10/31/1910Welch, Benjamin Barrett 10/5/1836 10/28/1910MGC--X-52-3    
11/20/1906Welch, Mrs. Charlotte Phidelia 7/9/1840 11/18/1906MGC--H-3-2    
12/18/2003Welch, Dorothy Elizabeth 5/12/1916 12/15/2003MGC-A--18-10    
4/26/1952Welch, Mrs Hannah Jane 1/5/1885 4/23/1952MGC-B--92-1    
8/22/1886Welch, Mr. Horace H. DDS 7/28/1830 8/19/1886MGC--H-3-1    
1/16/1942Welch, John Franklin 3/19/1941 1/14/1942MGC-A--18-10    
11/21/1899Welch, John T 4/15/1860 11/19/1899MGC--L-14-1    

memorial only 1/1/1991Welch, Juanita Jerrells 1/1/1910 1/1/1991MGC--R-111-1 û û û
7/16/1918Welch, Mary A. 6/21/1841 7/16/1918MGC--X-52-4    
9/14/1976Welch, Milton E SR 8/28/1908 9/11/1976MGC-A--18-9    
12/17/1904Welch, Minnie E. 12/6/1869 12/15/1904MGC--X-52-1    
5/19/1937Welch, Mr William Elmer 10/23/1885 5/17/1937MGC-B--92-2    
9/16/1905Welch, William J. 9/5/1869 9/13/1905MGC--X-52-2    
7/14/1990Welker, Chester Arthur 11/4/1905 7/11/1990MGC-G--31-2    
9/29/1996Welker, Geraldine K 8/7/1909 9/26/1996MGC-G--31-1    
7/24/1977Welker, Lester M 6/12/1903 7/21/1977MGC-A--28-10    
9/27/1996Welker, Rose Anna 9/4/1914 9/24/1996MGC-A--28-11    
6/3/1977Wellnitz, Lawrence Thompson 3/13/1920 5/30/1977MGC-G--37-8    

no marker 8/6/1865Wells, Edna May 5/15/1865 8/5/1865MGC--J-22-3    
8/27/1862Wells, Freddie T. 5/1/1862 8/27/1862MGC--J-22-3 û û  
9/10/1847Wells, Hellen 8/10/1836 9/10/1847MGC--J-22-3    
8/17/1847Wells, Thomas 1/1/1805 8/17/1847MGC--J-22-1  û  

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 5/24/1906Welsh, Will MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 2-9    
12/29/2010Wenck, Mildred 11/25/1925 10/30/2010MGC-H--191-5    
12/22/2014Wenck, Mr William Raymond 2/4/1919 11/17/2014MGC-H--191-5    
7/2/1946Wenig, Barbara Lois 3/26/1926 6/29/1946MGC-B--26-4    
6/21/1973Wenig, Blanche E 11/10/1901 6/18/1973MGC-B--26-6    
1/3/1922Wenig, Charles H. 4/30/1863 1/1/1922MGC--Y-2-1    
7/2/1946Wenig, Doyce Leon 9/4/1899 6/29/1946MGC-B--26-5    
8/19/1939Wenig, Rhoda Alice 7/15/1864 8/17/1939MGC--Y-2-2    

Baby 1/1/1887Wenzel, Baby Charles 1/1/1883 1/1/1887MGC--L-11-3 û û û
11/21/1960Wenzel, Bertha M 12/4/1868 11/18/1960MGC--L-12-3    
7/12/1904Wenzel, Mrs Catharine 1/1/1826 7/12/1904MGC--L-11-2  û  
7/19/1955Wenzel, Ella 1/1/1867 7/17/1955MGC--L-12-2  û  
2/20/1955Wenzel, Mr Frank Julian 11/4/1864 2/17/1955MGC--L-12-1    
5/29/1895Wenzel, Valentine 12/20/1820 5/29/1895MGC--L-11-1 û   

no marker 9/30/1884West, Edwin 9/29/1884 9/29/1884MGC--D-50-3 û   
UNKNOWN - NFI 8/9/1947West, Mr John Wesley 6/30/1860 8/5/1947MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-27    

2/21/1926West, Mrs Vena Grace Harris 6/18/1897 2/18/1926MGC-B--137-6    

March 19, 2026 3:47 pm Page 198 of 209



City of Hudson
Occupant List

LocationName Date of Burial...Est(x) Date of Birth...Est(x) Date of Death...Est(x)Location Note

3/31/1926West, Willard Keith 2/10/1926 3/29/1926MGC-B--137-6    
10/12/1985Westendorf, Gertrude E. 6/17/1900 10/9/1985MGC-G--30-1    
12/1/1984Westendorf, Harry F 6/19/1903 11/28/1984MGC-G--30-2    

moved from Readng MI cemetery6/6/1891Westfall, Alice 1/1/1880 10/2/1886MGC--G-44-1  û  
7/22/1925Westfall, Mr. Benjamin E. 5/3/1839 7/19/1925MGC--G-44-2    
12/14/1904Westfall, Frank R. 7/26/1872 2/2/1903MGC--G-44-5    

Celia 5/12/1922Westfall, Mrs. Helen Cecilia 3/10/1844 5/9/1922MGC--G-44-6    
Flora 12/31/1898Wetherbee, Flora 12/1/1863 12/28/1898MGC--S-7-2  û  

shared stone with Sara Jane 3/30/1935Wetherbee, Leslie Frank 8/4/1858 3/27/1935MGC--S-7-3    
7/19/1906Wetherbee, Lyman F 5/20/1831 7/16/1906MGC--S-7-1    

no marker 2/8/1940Wetherbee, Sarah Jane 3/4/1866 2/6/1940MGC--S-7-4    
11/10/1915Wetzel, Mr Charles Chalemer 3/1/1883 11/8/1915MGC--S-22-1    

no marker 10/7/1931Wetzel, Gertrude Amy Hague 10/3/1931MGC--S-22-2    
DPW 6/25/1872Weyburn, Delbert P. 7/28/1855 6/25/1872MGC--B-35-2    

4/11/1909Weyburn, Mrs Elizabeth Ann 10/16/1831 4/8/1909MGC--B-27-5    
5/20/1895Weyburn, Ira 4/6/1830 5/29/1895MGC--B-27-4 û   
11/5/1860Weyburn, Michael V 11/3/1852 11/5/1860MGC--B-27-3    
8/16/1863Weyburn, Samuel Clinton 12/3/1857 8/16/1863MGC--B-27-6    
9/3/1861Wheeler, Chester G. 7/1/1833 9/3/1861MGC--OCC-1-130    
7/9/1855Wheeler, Rev Judson 7/5/1804 7/9/1855MGC--OCC-1-131    

Wheeler, Miles A MGC--OCC-1-183    
1/20/1998Whipple, Hazel Louise 4/13/1944 1/16/1998MGC-H--113-3    
1/30/2025Whipple, Larry Dale 11/10/1941 1/27/2025MGC-H--113-4    
6/25/1907Whitbeck, Mr. Cornelius A. 11/16/1825 6/22/1907MGC--F-76-3    
1/1/1850Whitbeck, Mrs. Deborah 1/1/1789 1/1/1850MGC--F-74-2 û û û
11/11/1945Whitbeck, Mr. Frank A. 4/6/1862 11/8/1945MGC--E-16-2    
7/19/1912Whitbeck, Mr. George Washington 5/22/1831 7/17/1912MGC--F-77-1    
1/1/1854Whitbeck, Harmon SR 8/18/1780 1/1/1854MGC--F-74-3 û  û
1/1/1845Whitbeck, Harmon G JR. 1/1/1811 1/1/1845MGC--F-74-1 û û û

?@Goodrich? 1/28/1871Whitbeck, Harmon G. 4/23/1854 1/28/1871MGC--F-75-1    
9/20/1901Whitbeck, Mrs. Harriett L. 9/6/1836 9/18/1901MGC--F-76-1    
6/9/1904Whitbeck, John 1/12/1809 6/7/1904MGC--F-74-4    
11/17/1933Whitbeck, John L. 8/15/1860 11/13/1933MGC--R-122-2    

no marker 7/2/1896Whitbeck, Mrs. Julia 1/1/1831 6/29/1896MGC--F-71-1  û  
10/9/1931Whitbeck, Mrs. Mary 5/15/1869 10/6/1931MGC--F-76-4    
6/26/1913Whitbeck, Mrs. Mary Jane 2/19/1836 6/24/1913MGC--F-77-2    
2/15/1949Whitbeck, Minnie W. 1/1/1865 2/12/1949MGC--R-122-3  û  
12/15/1918Whitbeck, Neal W. 1/1/1885 12/15/1918MGC--R-122-1 û û  
2/23/1892Whitbeck, Mrs. Phoebe Janette 4/6/1820 2/21/1892MGC--F-75-2    

no marker 11/19/1880Whitbeck, Mrs. Rhoda 3/7/1829 11/16/1880MGC--F-72-1    
no marker 11/4/1902Whitbeck, Mr. Robert 3/3/1832 11/1/1902MGC--F-71-2    

5/21/1944Whitbeck, Mrs. Sue E. 6/13/1872 5/18/1944MGC--E-16-1    
no marker 8/13/1893Whitbeck, Mr. Walkert Peter 1/24/1817 8/13/1893MGC--F-71-3    

10/8/1907Whitbeck, Mr. William J. 1/1/1869 10/8/1907MGC--F-76-2  û  
5/8/1898Whitbeck, Mr. William Jeremiah 9/8/1815 5/3/1898MGC--F-75-3    
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11/24/1957White, Mr Bertram Leo 7/7/1881 11/21/1957MGC-B--206-6    
9/25/1915White, Carman Nelson 4/13/1853 9/23/1915MGC--P-52-3    
2/27/1960White, Mrs Carrie A. 9/20/1885 2/25/1960MGC-B--206-7    
7/5/1887White, Eliza Irene 7/29/1869 7/3/1887MGC--G-50-3    
6/16/1981White, Florence Bell 12/13/1884 6/14/1981MGC--R-33-3    

no marker 6/28/1948White, Frances Marie 4/13/1856 6/26/1948MGC--P-52-2    
11/28/1952White, Frank Michael 4/25/1886 11/25/1952MGC--R-33-2    
11/12/1955White, Mr. George Washington 1/1/1884 11/9/1955MGC--B-13-4  û  
10/25/1900White, Harry J. 12/8/1881 10/23/1900MGC--P-52-1    

no marker 9/3/1985White, Joshua Roy 8/28/1985 8/28/1985MGC-A--230-6    
7/14/1886White, Lucy 6/10/1866 7/12/1886MGC--G-50-1    

no marker 8/28/1887White, Rozana Roxie 1/1/1806 8/26/1887MGC--G-24-1  û  
5/2/1929White, Miss Vivian Ruth 7/31/1916 4/29/1929MGC--R-33-1    

Daughter 7/16/2004Whiteman, Norma M. Jean 12/18/1926 6/2/2004MGC--U-8-3    
11/7/1933Whitfield, Jay E. 1/1/1874 10/31/1933MGC-A--175-2  û  

metal marker 1/19/1954Whitfield, Maude A. (e) 1/1/1875 1/16/1954MGC-A--175-3  û  
1/25/1910Whiting, Joseph E. 1/1/1842 1/22/1910MGC--W-20-1  û  
12/14/1908Whiting, Mrs Mary Elizabeth 12/6/1844 12/11/1908MGC--W-20-2    
4/24/1900Whitney, Mrs. Catherine M. 3/25/1827 4/22/1900MGC--E-44-2    
9/20/1930Whitney, Charles C. 10/1/1861 9/17/1930MGC--Q-25-3    
5/31/1874Whitney, Charlotte E. 1/1/1865 5/31/1874MGC--D-25-4  û  
1/26/1860Whitney, Daniel Oliver 3/15/1850 1/26/1860MGC--B-18-1    
3/22/1893Whitney, Dolly Barden 12/10/1808 3/20/1883MGC--N-33-2    
10/19/1888Whitney, Mrs. Elmira C. 1/30/1812 10/16/1888MGC--B-18-2    
5/20/1918Whitney, Emily Mary 10/8/1839 5/17/1918MGC--N-28-2    
2/13/1871Whitney, Emma Jane 1/1/1863 2/13/1871MGC--D-25-3  û  
10/30/1901Whitney, George 4/1/1808 10/26/1901MGC--N-33-1    
5/30/1930Whitney, George Barden 12/9/1837 5/29/1930MGC--N-33-3    
8/17/1907Whitney, Homer Rex 7/19/1885 8/15/1907MGC--Q-25-2    
1/16/1919Whitney, Jane E. 8/31/1836 1/16/1919MGC--N-28-3    
5/14/1898Whitney, Mr. Lemuel Parkhurst 1/3/1820 5/9/1898MGC--B-18-3    

Margaret 1/1/1913Whitney, Margaret 1/1/1913MGC--Q-25-2 û  û
3/16/1893Whitney, Martin L. 4/18/1841 3/12/1893MGC--N-28-1    
1/1/1871Whitney, Mary Elizabeth Pephinger 9/12/1838 9/12/1871MGC--D-25-1 û   
10/9/1946Whitney, Mehetable Hettie 6/1/1860 10/9/1946MGC--Q-25-4  û  
6/20/1922Whitney, Milton 10/21/1831 6/18/1922MGC--D-25-2    
4/1/1968Whitney, Rhoda Buell 7/29/1881 4/1/1968MGC--Q-25-7 û  û
7/15/1863Whitney, Susan B. 1/18/1837 7/15/1863MGC--E-45-1    
3/6/1905Whitney, William A 1/8/1829 3/2/1905MGC--E-44-3    
8/5/1943Whitney, William Ira 11/24/1883 8/2/1943MGC--Q-25-6    
4/17/1869Whitney, Willie 1/1/1867 4/17/1869MGC--E-44-3  û  
12/3/2010Whittaker, Lorene Mae 11/28/1924 12/3/2010MGC--R-23-5    
7/6/2011Whittaker, Robert H 10/3/1946 1/19/2011MGC-H--190-8    
7/5/1952Whittaker, Robert Rex SR 1/1/1914 7/3/1952MGC--R-23-4  û  
12/14/2018Whittaker, Jr Ronald Rex 9/16/1952 11/23/2018MGC--R-23-4    
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1/31/2000Whittaker Bettis, Patricia 1/4/2000 1/28/2000MGC--R-23-5    
11/17/2010Whittern, Charles Harold 8/3/1944 11/12/2010MGC--L-30-7    

between Charles and Lillian 1/19/2019Whittern, Mrs Helen L. 2/15/1921 1/15/2019MGC--L-30-8    
5/19/1930Wickwire, Clyde E 4/13/1909 5/16/1930MGC--S-27-4    
2/11/1953Wickwire, Mr Herbert A. 9/19/1870 2/8/1953MGC--S-27-6    
2/23/1919Wickwire, Mary Louise 5/16/1841 2/21/1919MGC--S-27-2    
1/2/1931Wickwire, Sarah A. 4/17/1876 12/30/1930MGC--S-27-5    
2/8/1916Wickwire, William K. 6/14/1838 2/5/1916MGC--S-27-1    
2/22/1916Wilbur, Eva J. 10/2/1860 2/20/1916MGC--P-30-2    
2/13/1908Wilbur, George E. 9/23/1852 2/7/1908MGC--P-30-1    

no marker 10/22/1883Wilcox, Charles 1/1/1841 10/20/1883MGC--I-71-2  û  
no marker 2/27/1894Wilcox, Mrs Mary Ann 5/22/1846 2/23/1894MGC--I-71-2    

1/30/1925Wilcox, Mr. Philo Alonzo 11/5/1848 1/27/1925MGC--E ADD-3-2    
3/19/1921Wilcox, Mrs. Sarah Louise 4/13/1846 3/17/1921MGC--E ADD-3-1    
12/16/1986Wilkes, Bessie M. 12/11/1911 12/13/1986MGC--K ADDITIONS-35-1    
1/29/2009Wilkes, Charles Nathan 10/18/1929 1/25/2009MGC--K ADDITIONS-36-1    
5/5/1911Will, John T. 6/26/1860 5/5/1911MGC--R-129-2    
4/10/1907Will, Merle Ethel 10/16/1891 4/7/1907MGC--R-129-1    

no marker 1/17/1913Willett, Cleo Roland 7/27/1912 1/17/1913MGC--Y-23-2 û   
no marker 3/4/1936Willett, Dorothy Mae 7/20/1922 3/1/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 7-34    
no marker 4/13/1930Willett, Madeline 12/8/1929 4/13/1930MGC--Y-60-2    

10/24/2013Willett, Pansy Lavern 7/19/1934 10/19/2013MGC-H--194-8    
3/14/2000Willett, Richard E 3/3/1933 3/10/2000MGC-H--194-7    
1/1/1888William, Baby Boy MGC--T-8-3 û   

Williams, Baby Daughter 1/4/1874MGC--H-54-2    
no marker 5/26/1906Williams, Cecil D 5/23/1906 5/25/1906MGC-B--82-6    

6/13/1961Williams, Clifford H. 11/15/1916 6/10/1961MGC-B--82-3    
1/8/1889Williams, Mr. Edwin J. 4/3/1830 1/6/1889MGC--H-54-3    
8/21/2006Williams, Eloise Mae 6/19/1936 8/17/2006MGC-H--8-1    
12/12/1964Williams, Mr Fred B. 11/27/1907 12/9/1964MGC-B--82-4    
1/29/1883Williams, Mr George 3/8/1804 1/27/1883MGC--A-17-2    
11/27/1917Williams, Mr George Alvin 9/23/1861 11/24/1917MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-13    
6/3/1925Williams, George Goodrich 10/27/1835 6/3/1925MGC--I-20-1    
4/25/1981Williams, Gilbert Walley 12/1/1910 4/21/1981MGC-A--35-1    
12/15/1980Williams, James Henry 10/22/1883 12/12/1980MGC--X-5-5    

no marker 7/14/1918Williams, Mr Jerry 1/1/1838 7/11/1918MGC--E-92-1  û  
9/28/1961Williams, Mr John Graham 4/22/1880 9/25/1961MGC-B--82-5    
6/9/1901Williams, Katherine 7/1/1855 6/9/1901MGC--K-4-1  û  
8/26/1964Williams, Kathleen M. 1/27/1920 8/24/1964MGC-G--121-2    
6/19/1921Williams, Mrs. Mary Ann 6/11/1842 6/17/1921MGC--G-53-4    

?next to Jared? 2/10/1880Williams, Mary E. 9/3/1866 12/3/1879MGC--F-85-5    
4/7/1874Williams, Mrs Mary Hoag 5/13/1817 4/5/1874MGC--A-17-1    
12/8/2011Williams, Norris Edwin 11/6/1924 12/4/2011MGC-A--17-9    
8/8/1983Williams, Pauline E 1/31/1913 8/4/1983MGC-A--35-2    
3/19/1950Williams, Pearl 5/15/1884 3/16/1950MGC-B--82-6    
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1/3/1997Williams, Robert R. 9/19/1923 12/30/1996MGC-B--82-1    
Baby 2/24/1873Williams, Roy E. 2/21/1873 2/24/1873MGC--H-54-1    

MN Knox 11/13/1902Williams, Mrs. Sarah A. 11/25/1842 11/11/1902MGC--H-54-4    
7/11/1907Williams, Sarah Ann 1/25/1838 7/8/1907MGC--I-20-2    
3/18/2021Williams, Verna Mae 12/7/1932 3/15/2021MGC-A--17-10    
6/15/1933Williams, Mrs Viola Ola May 3/26/1887 6/13/1933MGC--X-5-4    
12/26/1899Williamson, Samuel E. 1/1/1860 12/21/1899MGC--H-85-3  û  
9/8/2008Willnow, Lucille O. (shearer) 12/23/1909 9/5/2008MGC-G--59-5    
1/22/1914Wilson, Miss Charlotte 10/19/1834 1/20/1914MGC--G-1-3    

no marker 1/29/1906Wilson, Charlotte R. 1/29/1906 1/29/1906MGC--G-13-7    
12/5/1944Wilson, Clara E. Wells 9/22/1862 12/2/1944MGC--S-18-2    
11/12/1895Wilson, Mr. David Comfort 11/10/1814 10/28/1895MGC--G-14-1    
3/28/1934Wilson, Mr David J. 12/23/1862 3/25/1934MGC-A--180-3    
7/4/1886Wilson, Mr. James Beardsley 11/19/1840 7/1/1886MGC--G-13-2    
9/1/1959Wilson, Mrs Jane Frances 4/15/1873 8/29/1959MGC-A--180-2    
2/12/2010Wilson, Jean Maxine 6/23/1924 1/12/2010MGC-A--26-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 2/8/1882Wilson, Kittie L. 2/6/1882MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-34    
3/21/1960Wilson, Larry David 9/22/1949 3/18/1960MGC-G--84-5    
1/30/1913Wilson, Lorin A. 5/15/1862 1/26/1913MGC--S-18-1    
11/22/1972Wilson, Mabelle W. Kupfer 1/1/1884 11/21/1971MGC--S-18-5  û  
7/17/2017Wilson, Richard Christian 7/17/1921 1/12/2017MGC-A--26-5    

Wilson, Richard- Headstone MGC-A--26-6    
7/11/2006Wilson, Robert B. JR 8/10/1926 7/7/2006MGC-G--84-2    
9/10/1915Wilson, Mrs. Sarah Ann 3/21/1843 9/7/1915MGC--G-13-5    
7/29/1902Wilson, Mrs. Susan Odell 6/9/1812 7/27/1902MGC--G-14-2    
8/7/1883Wilson, Susie 9/9/1866 8/5/1883MGC--G-13-1    
3/2/1994Wilson, Velma Irene 2/7/1901 2/27/1994MGC-B--235-3    
12/13/1999Wineland, Elwin Doan 7/20/1914 12/11/1999MGC-G--109-4    
12/27/1999Wineland, Olive Blondie 4/4/1917 12/22/1999MGC-G--109-3    

Baby Wing 5/15/1879Wing, Baby Girl 5/14/1879 5/14/1879MGC--M-41-4    
11/2/1925Wing, Eva Amelia 11/4/1853 11/2/1925MGC--M-42-3    
9/13/1947Wing, Frederick A. 1/8/1853 8/8/1947MGC--M-42-4    
5/30/1909Wing, John Boies 5/11/1877 5/30/1909MGC--M-42-2    
12/9/1996Wininger, Ruth Irwin 9/3/1908 12/2/1996MGC--R-16-5    
11/8/1952Winn, Bert Eliphalet 8/30/1871 11/5/1952MGC-A--221-3    

no marker 5/5/1891Winn, Charles 1/18/1878 5/5/1891MGC--Y-16-6 û   
11/21/1921Winn, Charles Edward 8/12/1845 11/21/1921MGC--Y-16-1    
2/2/1931Winn, Destie S. 1/17/1845 1/30/1931MGC--Y-16-2    
1/18/1944Winn, Emmett Otis 3/15/1870 1/14/1944MGC--Y-16-3    
2/2/1949Winn, Frank A 3/6/1866 1/30/1949MGC--Y-16-4    

no marker 7/24/1907Winn, Fred C 8/18/1876 7/21/1907MGC--Y-16-6    
5/17/1934Winn, Mrs Ina Louise 6/20/1874 5/12/1934MGC-A--221-2    
11/12/1955Winn, Ina M. 1/1/1871 11/7/1955MGC--Y-16-5  û  

Daughter 9/14/2001Winn, Judith Ann 12/7/1946 9/11/2001MGC-A--38-9    
1/19/1930Winner, Emeline Catherine 4/4/1855 1/17/1930MGC--K-5-2    
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inside the stone 10/6/2006Winner, Jeanette E 4/9/1933 10/5/2006MGC-G--21-3    
8/19/1926Winner, Milton 3/4/1853 8/19/1926MGC--K-5-1    

inside the stone 5/20/2003Winner, Ross Nelson 3/16/1931 5/20/2003MGC-G--21-3    
10/28/1894Winterhalter, Harry G. 1/14/1874 10/28/1894MGC--D-28-1    

no marker 5/14/1932Wintermute, Aimen 9/1/1868 5/11/1932MGC--I-53-2  û  
UNKNOWN 5/23/1900Wintermute, Earnest M 5/22/1900 5/22/1900MGC--I-53-1    
no marker 1/1/1872Wintermute, Ernest M. 8/1/1866 1/1/1872MGC--I-53-1    
no marker 8/30/1890Wintermute, Mrs Isabella C 5/12/1831 8/28/1890MGC--I-53-1    

no markers on this lot 9/7/1940Wintermute, Lulu M. 5/15/1867 9/5/1940MGC--I-53-3    
no marker 12/21/1881Wintermute, William Henry 1/1/1836 12/21/1881MGC--I-53-1  û  

5/16/1941Winters, Mr Albin 6/11/1865 5/13/1941MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-25    
8/20/1969Winters, Anna 7/25/1880 8/17/1969MGC-G--27-2    
3/23/1989Winters, George A. 11/14/1900 3/20/1989MGC-B--195-4    
2/28/1969Winters, Harold 7/3/1916 2/25/1969MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-17    
6/22/1936Winters, Mrs Ida Irene 3/29/1860 6/19/1936MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 3-24    
9/13/1921Winters, Judson 2/8/1844 9/10/1921MGC--S-34-1    

Winters Infant 1/27/1915Winters, Kenneth 1/8/1915 1/27/1915MGC-G--27-2 û   
3/13/1980Winters, Linda Marie 6/9/1939 3/10/1980MGC-B--195-6    
10/30/1985Winters, Lovina Myrtle 3/13/1904 10/27/1985MGC-B--195-5    
5/5/1982Winters, Lulu 8/14/1895 5/2/1982MGC-B--96-6    
8/16/1934Winters, Margaret Anne 5/23/1847 8/11/1934MGC--S-34-2    
2/19/1964Winters, Mrs Mary Catherine 4/11/1873 2/15/1964MGC-B--96-5    

no record 10/13/1937Winters, Pearl 5/28/1883 10/10/1937MGC--M-32-2    
2/4/1963Winters, Roy A 2/16/1878 2/1/1963MGC-G--27-1    
4/22/1977Winters, Vedder Edward JR 5/30/1903 4/19/1977MGC-G--92-2    
4/20/1948Winters, Vedder Edward SR 2/7/1868 4/18/1948MGC-B--96-4    
12/28/1979Winzeler, Hazel Gladys 12/3/1900 12/22/1979MGC--Y ADD--27    
10/22/1939Winzeler, Mr Leo D 9/4/1884 10/19/1939MGC--Y ADD--26    
5/5/1931Wire, Charles Harrison 9/4/1858 5/2/1931MGC--H-102-3  û  
4/5/1949Wire, Etta 5/9/1861 4/3/1949MGC--H-102-4    

see WISE 11/22/1910Wire, Mrs Hannah Marie 5/31/1831 11/22/1910MGC--E-66-1    
no marker 6/23/1889Wire, Mr. Jacob H. 4/14/1822 6/21/1889MGC--E-66-1    
no marker 1/9/1892Wire, Mr. John 1/1/1820 1/8/1892MGC--E-66-2  û  
see WISE 2/23/1917Wire, Len Marion 12/19/1890 2/19/1917MGC--H-102-2 û   
SEE WISE 2/3/1886Wire, Mrs. Sallie Belcher Hooper 6/24/1840 2/3/1886MGC--E-66-3    

2/17/1963Wirick, Mrs Blanche Marguarete 5/20/1873 2/14/1963MGC-A--94-5    
2/28/1963Wirick, Mr Charles F. 1/13/1893 2/25/1963MGC-A--93-2    
2/22/1979Wirick, Dale W 5/19/1895 2/18/1979MGC-A--94-3    
2/13/1943Wirick, Earl 11/9/1887 1/31/1943MGC-B--137-2    
12/28/1982Wirick, Eunice Margaret 12/22/1894 12/25/1982MGC-A--93-1    
10/8/1952Wirick, George E. 12/7/1869 10/5/1952MGC-A--94-6    
9/3/1958Wirick, Mrs Irene Pauline 11/25/1892 8/30/1958MGC-A--94-2    
11/18/1989Wirick, Kenyon Vernell 3/16/1905 11/15/1989MGC--O-20-1    
1/25/1984Wirick, Lulu P 1/26/1888 1/22/1984MGC-B--137-3    
5/4/1987Wirick, Max G 9/19/1913 4/28/1987MGC-G--45-8    
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10/11/1994Wirick, Violet Millie 11/14/1915 10/6/1994MGC-G--45-7    
3/22/1951Wirt, Edward O. 3/22/1866 3/17/1957MGC--Y-1-3    
2/26/1923Wirt, Eveline 7/21/1838 2/16/1923MGC--Y-1-1    
5/5/1955Wirt, Frieda Reka 12/20/1877 5/2/1955MGC--Y-1-5    
8/7/1953Wirt, Grant Schulyer 8/30/1868 8/4/1953MGC--Y-1-4    
4/3/1922Wirts, Mrs Ann Jane 9/12/1848 3/31/1922MGC--I-77-2    

no marker 10/1/1871Wirts, Caleb H. 1/1/1815 10/1/1871MGC--F-86-1  û  
7/3/1885Wirts, Charles J. MD 1/1/1818 7/1/1885MGC--I-76-1  û  
6/16/1914Wirts, George Herbert 1/1/1862 6/16/1914MGC--U-18-5  û  
10/1/1872Wirts, Hannah 1/1/1849 10/1/1872MGC--I-78-2  û  
3/2/1893Wirts, Jennie Olive 4/10/1869 2/28/1893MGC--F-86-2    
9/18/1919Wirts, Mr. John R. 12/31/1838 9/16/1919MGC--F-86-4    
4/10/1860Wirts, Mary 1/1/1814 4/10/1860MGC--I-79-2  û  
7/15/1942Wirts, Mrs Mary Agnes 1/1/1864 1/7/1942MGC--U-18-6  û  
3/24/1963Wirts, Millie N 1/1/1887 3/19/1963MGC--F-87-1  û  
1/29/1870Wirts, Mrs. Olive 12/2/1841 1/27/1870MGC--F-86-2    

no marker 7/24/1937Wirts, Richard W. JR. 3/1/1871 7/22/1937MGC--I-78-3  û  
3/16/1908Wirts, Robert Edward 9/12/1847 3/13/1908MGC--I-77-1    
2/6/1902Wirts, Sarah J. 4/23/1827 2/4/1902MGC--I-76-2    
11/1/1871Wirts, Stephen M. MD 10/14/1807 11/1/1871MGC--I-79-1    
3/24/1963Wirts, Willliam W. 3/13/1873 9/25/1956MGC--F-87-2    

Mattie 12/15/1920Wirts Wood, Mrs. Martha Mattie 9/3/1840 12/15/1920MGC--F-86-5 û   
8/18/1969Wise, Blanche M. 2/24/1897 8/15/1969MGC-B--22-5    

UNKNOWN - NFI - ??? 11/22/1910Wise, Mrs Hannah Maria 5/31/1831 11/19/1910MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-10    
UNKNOWN - @Calvary 4/29/1912Wise, Joseph 4/28/1912 4/28/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 8-10    

3/27/1968Wise, Lawrence E 6/27/1890 3/24/1968MGC-B--22-6    
4/4/1985Wise, Nellie 9/27/1892 3/27/1985MGC-G--59-7    

no marker 2/6/1886Wise, Mrs Sally 6/24/1837 2/6/1886MGC--D-67-2    
Mother 4/13/1964Wise, Victoria 8/3/1870 4/11/1964MGC-B--95-2    

8/26/1961Wise, Zealon 5/7/1892 8/23/1961MGC-G--59-8    
8/5/1907Wisner, Daniel Bennett 6/5/1833 8/2/1907MGC--P-5-4    
1/21/1929Wisner, Elizabeth E. 11/16/1833 1/18/1929MGC--P-5-3    
1/21/2022Witbeck, Dale Lenard 11/11/1947 12/9/2021MGC-H--40-1    
4/20/1874Witherell, Bennie H. 1/1/1869 4/20/1874MGC--F-16-3  û  

no marker 10/2/1932Witherell, Clarence 11/16/1856 9/27/1932MGC--Y-54-2    
1/19/1868Witherell, Johnnie 12/15/1867 1/19/1868MGC--F-16-2    

concrete 1/1/1917Witherell, Mary Delila 1/1/1877 1/1/1917MGC--Y-54-1 û û û
5/13/1906Witherell, Rodney H. 3/22/1830 5/10/1906MGC--I-38-4    
3/7/1916Witherell, Mrs Sarah Irene 3/20/1836 3/3/1916MGC--I-38-3    
4/15/1894Wixon, Amanda 12/25/1819 4/14/1894MGC--Q-22-1    
8/30/1896Wolcott, Mrs. Fannie Pratt 3/26/1820 8/29/1896MGC--D-17-5    
4/24/1934Wolcott, Herbert E 4/6/1862 2/4/1934MGC--D-17-4    
4/24/1934Wolcott, Mr. Herbert E. 4/6/1862 2/4/1934MGC--D-17-3    

Father 7/13/1877Wolcott, Mr. Luther 10/12/1813 7/10/1877MGC--D-17-2    
Son 1/31/1877Wolcott, Mr. Luther C. 12/23/1843 1/29/1877MGC--D-17-1    
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no marker 12/10/1917Wolcott, Mrs Martha B 8/20/1841 12/7/1917MGC--X-43-1    
Sara Smith 4/12/1877Wolcott, Mrs. Sarah M. 2/12/1812 4/10/1877MGC--F-23-2    

8/1/1905Wolcott, Vernon C. 4/15/1869 7/31/1905MGC--X-43-1    
5/11/1921Wolf, David E. 10/6/1853 5/11/1921MGC--T-16-1    
6/3/2019Wolf, Duaine Arthur 1/7/1964 5/30/2019MGC-G--114-6    
4/11/1926Wolf, Evelyn Mae 10/16/1922 4/8/1926MGC--T-16-2    

no marker 8/30/1930Wolf, Mrs Florence May 5/5/1857 8/27/1930MGC--R-94-3    
3/3/1992Wolf, Glenna A 1/4/1929 2/29/1992MGC-G--114-7    
12/4/1973Wolf, Harvey E. 5/5/1896 12/1/1973MGC-G--82-1    
1/16/1940Wolf, Jane Mae 9/15/1858 1/12/1940MGC--T-16-3    

no marker 11/4/1940Wolf, Mr Joseph B. 11/16/1865 11/1/1940MGC--R-94-3    
9/4/2020Wolf, Leland Warren MD 12/17/1956 9/1/2020MGC-H--35-2    
7/22/2000Wolf, Mabel H. 3/26/1902 7/20/2000MGC-G--82-2    

Melora Elmer 4/27/1876Wolf, Mrs. Melora 5/22/1851 4/25/1876MGC--C-27-1    
1/2/2020Wolf, Mr Warren Shadle 7/12/1925 12/27/2019MGC-G--114-8    
10/2/2025Wollet, Leon G 2/28/1926 9/28/2025MGC-G--49-7    
5/9/2005Wollett, Alice Mary 11/5/1917 5/5/2005MGC-H--65-2    
7/30/2019Wollett, Mrs Georgiana 8/22/1926 7/26/2019MGC-G--49-8    
11/24/1992Wollett, Gerald E 4/18/1917 11/22/1992MGC-H--65-1    
9/13/2022Wollett, Lenard Gerald 9/23/1943 9/8/2022MGC-H--51-7    
3/26/1920Wood, Charles D. 12/4/1842 3/23/1920MGC--S-34-3    
2/3/1915Wood, David H. 8/29/1836 1/31/1915MGC--N-8-1    
6/11/1953Wood, Donald Jerome JR 7/16/1918 6/8/1953MGC-B--239-4    

no marker 3/20/1907Wood, Mrs. Esther 11/25/1843 3/17/1907MGC--G-62-2    
7/25/1906Wood, Mrs Harriett M. 5/27/1841 7/22/1906MGC--N-8-2    

no marker 2/3/1944Wood, Ida 1/1/1862 1/31/1944MGC--S-34-4  û  
11/9/1950Wood, Mrs. Isabel 1/1/1869 11/7/1950MGC--G-61-8  û  
5/1/1883Wood, Mr. Jerome B. 1/1/1836 4/29/1883MGC--G-62-1  û  
6/29/1903Wood, Mr. Jerome J. 1/7/1846 5/31/1903MGC--C-16-1    

UNKNOWN - NFI - no marker9/17/1951Wood, Larry Lee 9/15/1951 9/15/1951MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-7    
Mattie 11/24/1882Wood, Mrs. Martha A. 9/26/1844 11/24/1882MGC--C-16-2    

4/10/1881Wood, Mrs Polly Ness 6/8/1806 4/9/1881MGC--B-1-2    
8/3/1921Wood, Mrs Ruth M 6/14/1855 7/31/1921MGC--S-34-3    
3/8/1928Woodward, Elton J. 7/29/1883 3/8/1928MGC-B--11-6    
12/10/1907Woodworth, Mrs Alice L 12/3/1867 12/6/1907MGC--X-63-1    

Clifard 10/6/1895Woodworth, Clifford 3/28/1891 10/6/1895MGC--D-19-4 û   
2/26/1862Woodworth, Elisha B. 1/1/1821 2/26/1862MGC--J-20-3  û  
12/19/1869Woodworth, Elizabeth 1/1/1820 12/19/1869MGC--J-20-4  û  
7/14/1932Woodworth, Ellen Day 12/3/1853 7/12/1932MGC--J-20-2    
10/11/1928Woodworth, Mrs. Frances 1/24/1843 10/8/1928MGC--D-19-2    
3/5/1884Woodworth, George B. 2/24/1851 3/2/1884MGC--J-20-1    
3/5/1856Woodworth, Mrs Harriet 1/1/1822 3/5/1856MGC--OCC-1-132  û  
4/12/1935Woodworth, Harry L. 2/8/1893 4/9/1935MGC--X-63-3    

Juna 3/9/1886Woodworth, Juna E. 1/1/1871 3/6/1886MGC--D-19-1  û  
12/30/1945Woodworth, Leo Day 4/14/1876 12/10/1945MGC--J-20-5    
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10/26/1932Woodworth, Madge Daphne 5/8/1883 10/23/1932MGC--X-63-2    
8/23/1957Woodworth, Ora Verona 11/29/1878 8/8/1957MGC--J-20-6    
10/25/1882Woodworth, Mr. Selah 1/10/1812 10/25/1882MGC--D-19-3 û   
2/4/1955Woodworth, Willett Rice 7/24/1869 2/1/1955MGC--X-63-4    
4/3/1871Worden, Allen Eugene 4/3/1871MGC--OCC-1-133    
11/28/1915Worden, Andrew Wills 5/20/1842 11/26/1915MGC--W-16-5    
7/14/1910Worden, Mrs Caroline B. 10/2/1847 7/13/1910MGC--W-16-4    
11/2/1839Worden, Charles A 1/1/1837 11/2/1839MGC--OCC-1-134    
3/28/1859Worden, Dudley SR 3/5/1805 3/28/1859MGC--OCC-1-135    

west 9/25/1929Worden, Mr Frederick Eugene 7/13/1871 9/22/1929MGC--D-63-1    
1/1/1923Worden, Harriet 1/1/1856 1/1/1923MGC--W-16-6 û û û
1/1/1911Worden, Harvey 1/1/1842 1/1/1911MGC--W-16-6 û û û
5/14/1956Worden, Mr Henry R. 7/1/1880 5/11/1956MGC--Y-30-4    
3/3/1854Worden, Infant Son 2/28/1854 3/3/1854MGC--OCC-1-135    

Bliss 6/14/1904Worden, James Bliss 4/5/1846 6/12/1904MGC--Y-31-1    
2/22/1836Worden, James S 1/1/1834 2/22/1836MGC--OCC-1-136  û  
9/15/1908Worden, Mrs Jennie 1/26/1848 9/13/1908MGC--H-67-2    
5/31/1958Worden, Mrs Lena Belle 1/10/1885 5/27/1958MGC--Y-30-5    

unmarked 5/19/1903Worden, Mary 1/1/1851 5/17/1903MGC--V-4-2  û  
10/31/1932Worden, Myrtle 1/1/1887 10/29/1932MGC--Y-31-3  û  
6/10/1929Worden, Nancy 5/8/1854 6/7/1929MGC--Y-31-2    
12/8/1853Worden, Norman S 12/8/1853MGC--OCC-1-137    
1/30/1851Worden, Mrs Phebe 6/24/1816 1/30/1851MGC--OCC-1-138    
8/8/1901Worden, Ray E. 9/1/1878 8/6/1901MGC--V-4-1    
4/22/1951Worden, Roy L 10/16/1887 4/19/1951MGC--Y-31-4    
7/17/1866Worden, Wilford Walter 4/17/1858 7/17/1866MGC--OCC-1-139    
3/25/1899Wormley, David 9/20/1809 3/22/1899MGC--D-60-4    
4/12/1884Wormley, Lucida 5/14/1813 4/7/1884MGC--D-60-1    
11/1/1844Wormley, Orson D 1/1/1842 11/1/1844MGC--D-60-1  û  
8/8/2005Wornstaff, Marjorie Irene 10/23/1918 8/3/2005MGC-G--130-4    
10/10/1968Wornstaff, Nina Valta 12/19/1887 10/7/1968MGC-G--10-3    
3/24/2005Wornstaff, Reuben E JR 8/13/1915 3/19/2005MGC-G--130-3    
1/3/1976Wornstaff, Reuben E SR 3/2/1884 12/31/1975MGC-G--10-4    
2/6/1908Worthing, Edgar David 12/23/1875 2/4/1908MGC--D-27-6    
8/21/1961Worthing, Gertrude Agnes 5/20/1876 8/21/1961MGC--D-27-7    
6/10/1913Worthing, Harold Pettit 12/20/1902 6/6/1913MGC--D-27-7    
10/6/1909Wright, Mr Benjamin 6/11/1824 10/4/1909MGC--L-9-2    

a twin 8/29/1962Wright, Bonnie 8/29/1962 8/29/1962MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-4    
8/25/1854Wright, Charles 8/23/1853 8/25/1854MGC--L-9-3    

no marker unknown location 1/6/1880Wright, Charlie 11/17/1879 1/5/1880MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 5-33    
no marker 5/6/1917Wright, Chester 1/1/1851 5/11/1917MGC--L-9-1 û û  

4/30/1922Wright, Clara 7/7/1859 4/30/1922MGC--T-37-2    
2/16/2022Wright, David Glen 12/19/1946 2/8/2022MGC-H--64-7    
12/26/1994Wright, Delores D. 3/8/1924 12/23/1994MGC--X-69-2    
1/25/1950Wright, Diana Marie 1/24/1950 1/24/1950MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-4    
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10/14/1866Wright, Ervin 1/15/1856 10/14/1866MGC--L-9-4    
no markers 1/1/1924Wright, George MGC--R-38-1 û   

5/5/1900Wright, George 5/11/1817 5/2/1900MGC--J-14-2    
no marker 2/16/1879Wright, Hattie B. 9/15/1878 2/16/1879MGC--H-107-2    
no marker 8/21/1879Wright, Joseph A. 2/11/1869 8/20/1879MGC--D-16-2  û  

2/13/1995Wright, Lawrence H 9/25/1921 2/9/1975MGC--X-69-1    
5/6/1900Wright, Mrs Lois 1/3/1825 5/4/1900MGC--L-9-1    
6/13/2017Wright, Milton Herbert 7/17/1927 5/23/2017MGC-H--130-4    

a twin 8/29/1962Wright, Ronnie 8/29/1962 8/29/1962MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 6-4    
shared box tomb 10/15/1933Wright, Villette Tye 7/11/1880 10/13/1933MGC--C-8-5  û  

1/28/1920Wright, Vincent Howard 7/23/1853 1/26/1920MGC--T-37-1    
7/11/1890Wright, Walter William 1/19/1842 7/3/1890MGC--C-8-5  û  
4/10/1869Wrtis, Kennie Olive 4/10/1869 2/28/1893MGC--F-86-3    
5/25/1952Wyckoff, Gage Rogers 7/9/1884 5/21/1952MGC--N-25-3    
10/9/1892Wyckoff, Ira G. 1/1/1844 10/6/1892MGC--N-25-1  û  

no marker 2/28/1944Wyckoff, Mrs Minnie M 5/2/1857 2/25/1944MGC--N-25-2    
6/26/1986Wyrick, Leipha Mae Eldred 6/5/1896 6/23/1986MGC-G--3-4    
5/17/1965Wyrick, Raymond 6/20/1888 5/12/1965MGC-G--3-3    
12/6/2023Yager, Rose Mary (rosie) 9/5/1931 12/2/2023MGC--Y ADD--14    
3/9/1904Yeagley, Mrs Edith M. 5/22/1877 3/6/1904MGC--X-13-2    
10/19/1906Yeagley, Eleanor L. 1/1/1900 10/17/1906MGC--X-13-1  û  

no marker 5/17/1934Yeagley, Glenn B 5/22/1877 5/13/1934MGC--X-13-6    
no marker 1/23/1922Yeagley, John D 9/22/1847 1/21/1922MGC--X-13-1    

4/19/1937Yeagley, Judith Elaine 3/5/1937 4/16/1937MGC--X-13-4    
10/25/1938Yeagley, Merlyn Bruce 9/13/1938 10/22/1938MGC--X-13-5    
4/1/1989Yeagley, Milbrath B. 3/6/1904 3/20/1989MGC--X-13-7    

no marker 6/7/1923Yeagley, Milbrath Bertel 5/18/1872 6/7/1923MGC--X-13-7 û   
2/7/1936Yeagley, Paul Lewis 1/20/1936 2/5/1936MGC--X-13-3    

no marker 2/6/1922Yeagley, Sarah C. 1/18/1847 2/2/1922MGC--X-13-7    
5/3/1952Yocum, Mrs Rhoda E. 7/4/1872 4/30/1952MGC-A--110-5    
2/26/1866Yorks, Mrs Mary 1/1/1796 2/26/1866MGC--OCC-1-140  û  

Adlaide 1/1/1923Yost, Adlaide Maria 11/19/1845 1/1/1923MGC--H-92-1 û  û
12/22/1980Yost, Alta Bernice 10/12/1881 12/18/1980MGC--U-2-5    
1/20/1917Yost, Ellis O. 11/24/1914 1/18/1917MGC--U-2-1    
3/27/1938Yost, Harlow C. 2/27/1872 3/23/1938MGC--U-2-4    
6/2/1938Yost, Hattie D. 11/22/1858 5/31/1938MGC--U-2-3    
1/29/1930Yost, Mary Jane 1/22/1836 1/27/1930MGC--U-2-2    
3/6/1921Yost, Mr William Harrison 1/7/1845 3/4/1921MGC--H-92-2    

Father 1/1/1920Young, Alfred S SR 1/1/1855 1/1/1920MGC--Y-8-2  û  
Son 12/29/1961Young, Alfred S JR 10/22/1891 12/26/1961MGC--Y-7-3    

7/28/1974Young, Alice Mabel Pittenger 2/8/1909 7/18/1974MGC-B--34-2    
10/16/1949Young, Mrs Anna Marie 1/28/1890 10/13/1949MGC--Y-7-2    
12/21/1991Young, Arthur 11/20/1905 12/6/1991MGC--Y-8-1    
6/22/1960Young, Betty Sue 11/7/1926 11/9/1926MGC-G--80-1    
6/24/1977Young, Charles 12/28/1893 6/21/1977MGC--Y-7-4    
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6/30/1958Young, Delina N. 6/28/1906 6/27/1958MGC-G--80-3    
8/1/1987Young, Eloise 1/13/1913 7/28/1987MGC--Y-7-6    
4/27/1924Young, Emma Ann 12/4/1846 4/27/1924MGC--R-51-6    
12/9/1968Young, Frederick 2/5/1901 12/6/1968MGC-G--80-4    
5/15/1970Young, George W 2/9/1896 5/12/1970MGC-G--94-1    
2/23/1991Young, Gertrude 2/3/1905 2/21/1991MGC-G--80-1    
2/3/1974Young, Gertrude E. 6/29/1893 1/31/1974MGC-B--13-2    
9/17/1976Young, Maria H. 6/13/1897 9/14/1976MGC-G--94-2    
8/19/1913Young, Mr Martin 9/29/1844 8/17/1913MGC--R-51-5    

Baby 1921 9/11/1932Young, Miss Mary Jane 4/7/1925 9/9/1932MGC--Y-7-1    
7/14/1960Young, Robert Chester 1/1/1870 7/12/1960MGC-B--13-1  û  

Mother 1/24/1942Young, Susan Ann 1/1/1866 1/21/1942MGC--Y-7-5  û  
Baby 1921 10/29/1921Young, Virginia Elizabeth 10/29/1921 10/28/1921MGC--Y-7-1    

11/28/1983Young, William C 9/30/1903 11/25/1983MGC-G--80-2    
no marker 12/29/1876Youst, Mr. Martin H. 1/1/1842 12/27/1876MGC--D-40-1  û  

6/1/1870Youst, Mr. Theodore H. 1/1/1832 6/1/1870MGC--D-40-2  û  
9/25/1956Zahn, Adaline 4/13/1955 9/23/1956MGC--R-21-5    
6/20/1990Zeilman, Delora E. Tingley 6/6/1906 6/18/1990MGC-B--205-5    
1/22/1952Zeilman, Malcolm Loyal 11/1/1934 1/18/1952MGC-B--205-7    
2/2/1990Zeilman, Morall C. 6/21/1903 1/30/1990MGC-B--205-6    
2/16/2026Zenker, Marilyn 12/26/1935 2/13/2026MGC-H--18-4    
6/3/1955Zimmerman, Mrs Almeda Miller 6/28/1880 5/31/1955MGC--X ADD--25    
9/26/1975Zimmerman, Charles B 9/20/1885 9/23/1975MGC--Y-22-1    
6/3/1950Zimmerman, Cisco 4/2/1917 6/1/1950MGC-B--63-3    
8/3/2017Zimmerman, Colleen Ann 8/27/1926 2/10/2017MGC-A--48-4    
6/25/1960Zimmerman, Mrs Delila Badders 4/9/1889 6/22/1960MGC--Y-22-2    
9/24/1953Zimmerman, Mrs Donna Leone 10/26/1900 9/21/1953MGC-A--48-2    
3/5/1911Zimmerman, Mr. George J. 7/28/1853 3/2/1911MGC--G-38-3    

baby lamb no name 12/30/1912Zimmerman, Grace 12/18/1912 12/28/1912MGC--POTTERS FIELD-ROW 1-5    
7/19/1995Zimmerman, Joyce Meredith 3/9/1922 7/16/1995MGC-B--188-4    
12/15/1937Zimmerman, Mrs. Mary Elizabeth 8/4/1853 12/12/1937MGC--G-38-4    
7/25/1987Zimmerman, Mary K 2/15/1905 7/22/1987MGC-A--48-3    

no marker 8/6/1887Zimmerman, Minnie B. 12/15/1886 8/4/1887MGC--G-38-1    
no marker 8/4/1887Zimmerman, Myrtle E. 12/15/1886 8/4/1887MGC--G-38-2    

1/1/1878Zimmerman, O. MGC--Y-22-3 û   
3/24/1984Zimmerman, Oakley E 9/29/1897 3/21/1984MGC-A--48-1    
1/5/1970Zimmerman, Paul 3/26/1915 1/2/1970MGC-A--27-21    

no marker 6/5/1901Zimmerman, Mr Rinehart 8/8/1826 6/2/1901MGC--G-38-6    
Rose 3/24/1875Zimmerman, Rose Pratt 1/1/1847 3/22/1875MGC--F-61-3  û  

6/5/2020Zimmerman, Thomas Lee 6/6/1948 11/26/2019MGC-B--63-1    
W Jack 3/12/2006Zimmerman, Wayne Jack 7/31/1929 3/8/2006MGC-A--48-4    

no marker 3/14/1960Zimmerman, Mr. William Henry 4/14/1881 3/12/1960MGC--G-38-5    
1/18/1999Zinsmeister, Helen I. Kelley 2/11/1922 12/22/1998MGC-G--107-7    

no marker 8/29/1958Zinsmeister, Lynn Marie 8/27/1958 8/28/1958MGC--R-22-8    

Number of Records: 9359
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